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Inleiding 

Hoofdblad 

Het Blad de Industriële Eigendom verschijnt 
op de derde werkdag van een week. Indien 
Octrooicentrum Nederland op deze dag is 
gesloten, wordt de verschijningsdag van het blad 
verschoven naar de eerstvolgende werkdag, 
waarop Octrooicentrum Nederland is geopend. Het 
blad verschijnt alleen in elektronische vorm. Elk 
nummer van het blad bestaat uit 14 rubrieken. 

Bijblad 
Verschijnt vier keer per jaar (januari, april, juli, 
oktober) in elektronische vorm via www.rvo.nl/ 
octrooien. Het Bijblad bevat officiële mededelingen 
en andere wetenswaardigheden waarmee 
Octrooicentrum Nederland en zijn klanten te 
maken hebben. 

Abonnementsprijzen per (kalender)jaar: 

Hoofdblad en Bijblad: verschijnt gratis 
in elektronische vorm op de website van 
Octrooicentrum Nederland. 

Bezoekadres: Octrooicentrum Nederland 
Prinses Beatrixlaan 2 
2595 AL Den Haag 
Postadres 
Postbus 10366 
2501 HJ Den Haag 
Telefoon: 088-0426656 
Bankrekeningnummer: 
Voor taksen en depotrekeningen: 
ING 0705001296 
Iban: NL41INGB070500129 
BIC: INGBNL2A 

Introduction 

Patent Bulletin 

The Patent Bulletin appears on the 3rd working 
day of each week. If the Netherlands Patent Office 
is closed to the public on the above mentioned 
day, the date of issue of the Bulletin is the first 
working day thereafter, on which the Office is 
open. Each issue of the Bulletin consists of 14 
headings. 

Official Journal 
Appears four times a year (January, April, July, 
October) in electronic form on the www.rvo.nl/ 
octrooien. The Official Journal contains 
announcements and other things worth knowing 
for the benefit of the Netherlands Patent Office and 
its customers. 

Subscription rates per calendar year: 

Patent Bulletin and Official Journal: free of 
charge in electronic form on the website of the 
Netherlands Patent Office. 

Visiting address: Netherlands Patent Office 
Prinses Beatrixlaan 2 
2595 AL Den Haag 
Postadress 
Post Office Box: 10366 
2501 HJ Den Haag 
Telephone: +31(0)88 0426656 
Account: 
Fees, deposit accounts: 
ING 0705001296 
Iban: NL41INGB070500129 
BIC: INGBNL2A 

www.rvo.nl/octrooien
www.rvo.nl/octrooien
www.rvo.nl/octrooien
www.rvo.nl/octrooien
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Inhoudsopgave 

Rubriek NP1 
Bevat gegevens betreffende 
octrooiaanvragen die zijn ingeschreven 
op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 

Rubriek NP2 
Bevat gegevens betreffende 
ingeschreven en verleende octrooien op 
grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 

Rubriek NP3 
Bevat gegevens betreffende Nederlandse 
octrooien na gedeeltelijke afstand 
conform artikel 63 van de Octrooiwet 
1995. 

Rubriek EP1 
Bevat gegevens betreffende 
vertaalde conclusies van Europese 
octrooiaanvragen. 

Rubriek EP2 
Bevat gegevens betreffende voor 
Nederland verleende Europese 
octrooien. 

Rubriek EP3 
Bevat gegevens betreffende voor 
Nederland verleende Europese octrooien 
waarvoor een vertaling is ingediend 
conform artikel 52 lid 1 of 6 van de 
Octrooiwet 1995. 

Rubriek EP4 
Bevat gegevens betreffende voor 
Nederland verleende gewijzgde 
Europese octrooien. 

Blz. Content Page 

8 Heading NP1 8 
Contains data concerning Netherlands 
patent applications which have been 
entered in the patent register under the 
Patents Act 1995. 

16 Heading NP2 16 
Contains data concerning Netherlands 
patents which have been entered in the 
patent register under the Patents Act 
1995. 

21 Heading NP3 21 
Contains data concerning Netherlands 
patents after partial renunciation confirm 
Article 63 of the Patents Act 1995. 

22 Heading EP1 22 
Contains data concerning translations 
of the conclusions of European patent 
applications. 

23 Heading EP2 23 
Contains data concerning European 
patents granted for The Netherlands. 

153Heading EP3 153 
Contains data concerning European 
patents granted for The Netherlands 
in which a translation was filed confirm 
Article 52 par. 1 or 6 of the Patents Act 
1995. 

183Heading EP4 183 
Contains data concerning European 
patents granted in amended form for the 
Netherlands. 

Rubriek EP5 185Heading EP5 185 
Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Contains data concerning European 
Nederland verleende gewijzigde patents granted in amended form for 
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Europese octrooien waarvoor een 
gewijzigde vertaling is ingediend. 

Rubriek SPC 
Bevat gegevens betreffende 
ingeschreven en verleende certificaten 

Rubriek VB1 
Bevat gegevens betreffende rechten 
waarvoor een verzoek of bezwaarschrift 
is ingediend conform de Octrooiwet 1995. 

Rubriek VB2 
Bevat gegevens betreffende rechten 
waarin een beslissing is genomen 
of waarvoor een nieuwheidsrapport 
is uitgegaan op een verzoek- of 
bezwaarschrift conform de Octrooiwet 
1995. 

Rubriek MED 
Bevat gegevens betreffende overige 
mededelingen. 

Rubriek VRV 
Bevat gegevens betreffende verval of 
nietigverklaring. 

Rubriek VRB 
Bevat gegevens betreffende 
verbeteringen op eerdere publicaties. 

Rubriek CO 
Bevat gegevens betreffende wijzigingen 
in het octrooiregister. 

Rubriek TVH 
Bevat gegevens betreffende topografieën 
van halfgeleiderproducten. 

The Netherlands in which an amended 
translation was filed. 

187Heading SPC 187 
Contains data concerning applications 
for- or granted Supplementary Protection 
Certificates. 

188Heading VB1 188 
Contains data concerning requests and 
notices of opposition under the General 
administrative law. 

189Heading VB2 189 
Contains data concerning requests and 
notices of opposition under the General 
administrative law in respect of which a 
decision has been taken or in respect for 
which a report has been made. 

190Heading MED 190 
Contains data concerning other 
communications. 

191Heading VRV 191 
Contains data concerning lapse or 
annulment. 

206Heading VRB 206 
Contains data concerning corrections on 
earlier publications. 

207Heading CO 207 
Contains data concerning changes in the 
Netherland patent register. 

209Heading TVH 209 
Contains data concerning depots of 
original topographies of semi-conductor 
products. 
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Rubriek UP1 
Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien 
met geregistreerde eenheidswerking. 

Rubriek UP2 
Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien 
met geregistreerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a 
(herstel recht op validatie). 

Rubriek UP3 
Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien 
met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a 
(herstel recht op validatie) en complete 
validatie. 

Rubriek UP4 
Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien 
met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 
52a (herstel recht op validatie) en geen 
complete validatie. 

Rubriek UP5 
Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien 
met afgewezen verzoek ex. artikel 52a 
(herstel recht op validatie). 

Rubriek UP6 
Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien 
met ingetrokken verzoek ex. artikel 52a 
(herstel recht op validatie). 

210Heading UP1 210 
Contains data concerning European 
patents with registered Unitary Effect. 

211Heading UP2 211 
Contains data concerning European 
patents with registered request ex article 
52a (restoration of validation right). 

212Heading UP3 212 
Contains data concerning European 
patents with accepted ex article 52a 
(restoration of validation right) and 
validation completed. 

213Heading UP4 213 
Contains data concerning European 
patents with accepted request ex article 
52a (restoration of validation right) and 
incomplete validation. 

214Heading UP5 214 
Contains data concerning European 
patents with rejected request ex article 
52a (restoration of validation right). 

215Heading UP6 215 
Contains data concerning European 
patents with withdrawn request ex article 
52a (restoration of validation right). 
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Overzicht van Inid codes 

INID CODES 
Inid codes worden gebruikt op de voorpagina 
van octrooigeschriften en in octrooibulletins. 
Ze dienen om de verschillende bibliografische 
gegevens te kunnen begrijpen zonder kennis te 
hebben van de taal. INID is een acronym van 
Internationally agreed Numbers for Identification 
of Data. De definities van INID codes wordt 
gegeven in de WIPO standaard ST. 9. 

(11) Octrooinummer 
(13) Soort document volgens WIPO standaard 16 

(15) Correctie informatie 
(21) Octrooiaanvraagnummer 
(22) Datum van indiening 
(23) Datum tentoonstelling 
(25) Taal van indiening 

(26) Taal waarin de aanvraag is gepubliceerd 
(30) Voorrangsgegevens 
(31) Nummer voorrang 
(32) Datum voorrang 
(33) Land van herkomst voorrang 

(34) Oorspronkelijk land van indiening 

(40) Datum van inschrijving 
(41) Datum van inschrijving van een octrooiaanvraag 

(42) Datum van inschrijving van een onderzochte 
aanvraag (openbaarmaking) 

(43) Datum waarop de aanvraag ter inzage is gelegd 

INID CODES 
“INID” Codes are used on the front pages of patent 
documents and in official gazettes to identify various 
bibliographic data items without knowledge of the 
language used and the industrial property laws 
applied.“INID” is an acronym for “Internationally 
agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data”. 
The INID Codes are usually given in parenthesis 
adjacent to the appropriate bibliographic data item. 
The definitions of the INID Codes are given in WIPO 
Standard ST. 9 (as of November 1998) and are listed 
below: 

(11) Patent number 
(13) Kind of document code according to WIPO 

standard ST.16 
(15) Patent correction information 
(21) Application number 
(22) Date(s) of filing application(s) 
(23) Date of exhibition 
(25) Language in which the published application was 

originally filed 
(26) Language in which the application is published 
(30) Priority Data 
(31) Number(s) assigned to priority application(s) 
(32) Date(s) of filling of priority application(s) 
(33) WIPO Standard ST.3 Code indetifying the 

national patent office alloting the priority 
application number or the organization alloting 
the regional priority application number: for 
international applications filed under the PCT, 
the code "WO" is used. 

(34) For priority fillings under the regional or 
international arrangements, the WIPO Standard 
ST.3 Code indentifying at least one country 
party to the Paris Union for which the regional or 
international application was made. 

(40) Date(s) of making available to the public 
(41) Date of making available to the public by 

viewing, or copying on request an unexamined 
patent document, on which no grant has taken 
place on or before the said date. 

(42) Date of making available to the public by 
viewing, or copying on request an examined 
patent document, on which no grant has taken 
place on or before the said date. 

(43) Date of publication by printing or similar process 
of anexamined document on which no grant has 
taken place on or before said date 
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(44) 

(45) 

(46) 

(47) 
(48) 

(51) 
(54) 
(62) 

(68) 
(71) 
(72) 
(73) 
(74) 
(75) 

(81) 
(83) 

(84) 

(86) 

(87) 

(92) 

(93) 

(94) 
(95) 

Datum van openbaarmaking 

Datum van kracht worden van een Europees 
octrooi in Nederland 

Inschrijvingsdatum conclusies 

Verleningsdatum octrooi 
Datum waarop een verbetering van een octrooi 
is uitgegeven 
Internationale Octrooiclassificatie 
Korte aanduiding 
Nummer moeder aanvraag 

Nummer basis octrooi 
Naam aanvrager(s) 
Naam uitvinder(s) 
Naam octrooihouder(s) 
Naam gemachtigde 
Naam van uitvinders die tevens aanvrager zijn 

Aangewezen landen volgens de PCT 
Informatie over micro organismen 

Aangewezen landen bij regionale octrooien 

Nummer van omgezette aanvraag 

Datum en nummer van een PCT aanvraag 

Certificaten: nummer en datum van de eerste 
nationale vergunning voor een geneesmiddel 

Datum en nummer van de eerste EU vergunning 
voor een geneesmiddel 

Expiratiedatum voor een topografie 
Certificaten: naam van het product 

(44) 

(45) 

(46) 

(47) 
(48) 

(51) 
(54) 
(62) 

(68) 
(71) 
(72) 
(73) 
(74) 
(75) 

(81) 
(83) 

(84) 

(86) 

(87) 

(92) 

(93) 

(94) 
(95) 

Date of publication by printing or similar process 
of an examined document on which no grant has 
taken place on or before said date 
Date of publication by printing or similar process 
of a document on which no grant has taken 
place on or before said date 
Date of publication by printing or similar process 
of the claim(s) only of a document 
Date from which the patent takes effect 
Date of issuance of a corrected patent document 

International Patent Classification 
Title of the invention 
Number and, if possible, filling date of the earlier 
application from which the present document 
has been divided out 
Number of the basic patent 
Name(s) of the applicant(s) 
Name(s) of the inventor(s) if know to be such 
Name(s) of grantee(s) 
Name(s) of the attorney(s) or agent(s) 
Name(s) of inventor(s) who is (are) also 
application(s) 
Designated States(s) according to the PCT 
Information concerning the deposit of 
microorganisms 
Designated Contracting States under regional 
patent conventions 
Apllication number of a PCT-application or 
number of European patent which is converted 
into a national application 
Publication date and number of a PCT 
application 
For an SPC, number and date of the first 
national authorization to place the product on the 
market as a medicinal product 
For an SPC, number and date and where 
applicable, country of origin, of the first 
authorzation to place the product on the 
market as a medicinal product within a regional 
economic community 
Calculated date of expiry of the topography 
Name of the product protected by the basic 
patent and in respect of which the SPC has been 
apllied for or granted 
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Rubrieken/Headings 

NP1 

Nederlandse octrooiaanvragen die zijn ingeschreven op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 
Contains data concerning Netherlands patent applications which have been entered in the 
patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 

(51) A01B 49/06 
(21) 2030415 
(22) 03.01.2022 
(54) FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE ELECTRIC 

VEGETABLE PLANTER 
(71) HEBEI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Jinggang Yi 

Zehe Wang 
Xiuhua Zhang 
Jiangtao Liu 
Yongwei Yuan 
Degang Kong 
Shanshan Li 

(51) A01G 5/00 
(21) 2028091 
(22) 29.04.2021 
(54) Bloembindinrichting en werkwijze voor 

het binden van bloemen 
(71) Fleurop-Interflora Nederland B.V. 
(74) ir. A. Blokland c.s. 
(72) Robert Antonius Cornelius Schrijvers 

Johannes Cornelis de Zwart 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) A01G 22/20 

C12Q 1/6895 
A01H 1/04 
A01H 6/46 

(21) 2031181 
(22) 08.03.2022 
(54) Method for cultivating scab - resistant 

and high - yield wheat in Huanghuai 
wheat area based on multi - gene 
polymerization 

(71) Crop Research Institute, Shandong 
Academy of Agricultural Sciences 
Jiangsu Lixiahe Regional Agricultural 
Research Institute 

(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
(72) Jianjun Liu 

Shengnan Zhai 
Wenjing Hu 
Haosheng Li 
Faji Li 
Xueyan Chen 
Xinyou Cao 
Jianmin Song 
Jun Guo 
Cheng Liu 
Aifeng Liu 
Dungong Cheng 
Xiusheng Chu 
Ran Han 
Xiaolu Wang 
Yan Zi 

(31) 202110471350.6 
(32) 29.04.2021 

(33) China 
(51) A01H 1/02 
(21) 2031462 
(22) 31.03.2022 
(54) Method for Inducing Embryo 

Development by Distant Hybridization 
for Direct Creation of Double Haploids of 
Melon 

(71) Nanjing Agricultural University 
(74) drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 
(72) Chuntao Qian 

Yao Huang 
Qi Liu 
Jing Chen 
Chunjing Zhang 
Bowen Sun 
Yating Sun 
Qunfeng Lou 
Ji Li 
Jinfeng Chen 

(31) 202110480520.7 
(32) 30.04.2021 
(33) China 
(51) A01H 1/02 

A01H 1/04 
A01H 6/46 

(21) 2029745 
(22) 13.11.2021 
(54) METHOD FOR BREEDING NEW 

GERMPLASMS OF ORNAMENTAL 
DWARF SACCHARUM OFFICINARUM 
L. 

(71) Institute of Nanfan & Seed Industry, 
Guangdong Academy of Sciences 

(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
(72) Jianqiang Wang 

Qinnan Wang 
Yuqiang Guo 
Hailong Chang 
Wei Zhang 
Hongyan Xiao 
Qingdan Wu 
Yuanxia Qin 
Junlyu Chen 
Zhuang Liu 
Daoqin Chen 

(41) 15.11.2022 
(51) A01K 31/16 
(21) 2028134 
(22) 04.05.2021 
(54) Werkwijze voor het selecteren van kippen 

uit een koppel van kippen 
(71) Douwe de Jong 
(74) ir. B.J. 't Jong 
(72) Douwe de Jong 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) A01K 61/59 

A01K 61/60 
(21) 2029749 
(22) 15.11.2021 
(54) Equipment for Preservation of Crab 

Cream and Temporary Culture of 
Eriocheir Sinensis in Winter and 
Application thereof 

(71) Freshwater Fisheries Research 
Center,Chinese Academy of Fishery 
Sciences 

(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
(72) Gangchun Xu 

Quanjie Li 
Zhijuan Nie 
Fei Dai 
Pao Xu 
Honggen Zhuang 

(41) 15.11.2022 
(51) A01K 67/033 
(21) 2031518 
(22) 06.04.2022 
(54) Kweeksysteem voor eetbare 

insectenlarven, kweekstation. 
(71) Feed and Food Production BV 
(74) dr. J. van Straaten 
(72) Michiel Moret 
(31) 2028144 
(32) 04.05.2021 
(33) Netherlands 
(51) A01K 67/033 
(21) 2031519 
(22) 06.04.2022 
(54) Kweeksysteem voor eetbare 

insectenlarven, kweekstation. 
(71) Feed and Food Production BV 
(74) dr. J. van Straaten 
(72) Michiel Moret 
(31) 2028144 
(32) 04.05.2021 
(33) Netherlands 
(51) A01K 67/033 

C05F 17/05 
C05F 15/00 

(21) 2030127 
(22) 14.12.2021 
(54) PRODUCTION PROCESS OF BIO-

ACTIVE EARTHWORM MANURE 
ORGANIC FERTILIZER 

(71) Tea Research Institute, Guangdong 
Academy of Agricultural Sciences 
Guangdong Zhongshi Longtai Low 
Carbon Technology Co., Ltd 

(74) drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 
(72) Bo Zhou 

Jiao Cai 
Gongyi He 
Yiyong Chen 
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Hao Tang 
Jianlong Li 
Jingchi Tang 
Jiayu Liu 

(31) 202110205967.3 
(32) 24.02.2021 
(33) China 
(51) A23B 4/005 

A23L 17/40 
A23B 4/16 

(21) 2028106 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Werkwijze voor het conserveren van 

schelp- en schaaldieren 
(71) Meromar Holding B.V. 
(74) ir. A. Blokland c.s. 
(72) Arend André Seinen 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) A23L 2/02 
(21) 2028093 
(22) 29.04.2021 
(54) METHOD FOR PREPARING KOUMISS-

BASED ACTIVE LACTIC ACID 
BACTERIA-FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGE 

(71) INSTITUTE OF AGRO-PRODUCTS 
PROCESSING, YUNNAN ACADEMY OF 
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 

(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Hong Li 

Yaling Yang 
Qiao Shi 
Dezhi Yang 
Qiulan Li 
Xinrui Wang 
Huihua Tang 
Biqin Liu 

(41) 11.11.2022 
(51) A23L 29/30 

C08B 31/04 
A23K 20/163 
A23L 33/125 

(21) 2030453 
(22) 06.01.2022 
(54) A METHOD FOR PREPARING 

ACETYLATED STARCH TO IMPROVE 
THE YIELD OF BUTYRIC ACID FROM 
FERMENTATION 

(71) Huazhong Agricultural University 
(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Hongkui Wei 

Jian Peng 
Xiong Xia 

(51) A61B 5/00 
A61B 5/375 

(21) 2028120 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) System and method for biofeedback 
(71) AlphaBeats Works B.V. 
(74) ir. A. Blokland c.s. 
(72) Johannes Bernardus Kortas 

Jurrien Hein Bernard Franco Vellema 
Han Dirkx 

(41) 09.11.2022 

(54) DOPAMINE-COATED CELLULOSE 
NANOCRYSTAL-AGAROSE 
DRUG-LOADED HYDROGEL AND 
PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

(71) NANJING FORESTRY UNIVERSITY 
(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Chaoqun You 

Fei Wang 
Dan Li 
Yu Zhang 
Like Ning 
Xun Li 

(31) 202110481011.6 
(32) 30.04.2021 
(33) China 
(51) A61K 31/196 
(21) 2030469 
(22) 07.01.2022 
(54) FUNCTIONALIZED CHITOSAN 

POROUS MICROSPHERE FOR 
CARTILAGE INJURY REPAIR AND 
PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

(71) Huazhong University of Science & 
Technology 
Ezhou Institute of Industrial Technology, 
Huazhong University of Science and 
Technology 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Jiameng Cao 

Xiaohong Li 
Guang Yang 
Yaqi Yin 

(51) A61L 31/06 
(21) 2030166 
(22) 16.12.2021 
(54) INJECTABLE REGENERATIVE 

MEDICAL IMPLANT FOR FACIAL 
REJUVENATION 

(71) Rafael (Shenzhen) Investment 
Consulting Co., Ltd. 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Ning Zhang 
(31) 202110503220.6 
(32) 10.05.2021 
(33) China 
(51) A61M 60/13 

A61M 60/295 
A61M 60/139 
A61M 60/17 
A61M 60/268 
A61M 60/427 
A61M 60/577 
A61M 60/835 
A61M 60/841 

(21) 2028130 
(22) 03.05.2021 
(54) Cardiac assist device with high frequency 

operation 
(71) CardiacBooster B.V. 
(74) dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 
(72) Daniël Immanuel Michaël van Dort 

René Cornelis Henricus van der Burgt 
Florian Niklas Ludwig 

(71) Erasmus University Medical Center 
Rotterdam 
Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 

(74) ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 
(72) Gerard Cornelis van Rhoon 

Ioannis Androulakis 
Inger Karine Kirsten Deurloo 
Miranda Eligia Maria Cornelia 
Christianen 
Robertus Matheus Catharina Mestrom 

(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) A61Q 5/00 

A61K 8/97 
A61K 36/00 

(21) 2030467 
(22) 07.01.2022 
(54) COMPOSITION FOR HAIR CARE AND 

PREPARATION AND APPLICATION 
THEREOF 

(71) Yunnan Suyan Suxin Biotechnology Co., 
Ltd. 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Jianqiang Song 
(51) A63B 71/06 

A63B 69/00 
(21) 2030538 
(22) 13.01.2022 
(54) ADJUSTABLE THREE-PERSON PANEL 

SHOE LEARNING TOOL 
(71) Hubei Minzu University 
(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Li Wan 
(51) B01J 3/03 

B29C 33/00 
B29C 33/34 
B29C 35/02 
B29C 37/00 
B29C 70/34 
B29C 70/44 

(21) 2028112 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO 

PREFORM GEOMETRY 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Daniel R. Smith 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B08B 9/032 

B08B 7/00 
F16L 58/10 
C11D 11/00 
B08B 9/027 

(21) 2028138 
(22) 04.05.2021 
(54) METHOD FOR HANDLING A WATER-

SENSITIVE AND/OR TEMPERATURE-
SENSITIVE COMPOUND 

(71) Composite Production Technology B.V. 
(74) ir. A.R. Aalbers 
(72) Jordy van Nimwegen 

Pieter Jelle de Jong 
Casper Rudolph Johannes Willems 

(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) A61K 9/06 (51) A61N 1/40 (51) B09C 1/00 

A61K 47/36 A61N 5/10 A01B 79/02 
(21) 2029961 (21) 2028131 A01B 79/00 
(22) 30.11.2021 (22) 03.05.2021 (21) 2029713 

(54) Interstitial Hyperthermia Device 
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(22) 11.11.2021 
(54) COMPOSITE SALINE-ALKALI 

SOIL IMPROVEMENT METHOD 
FOR DOUBLE-LAYER SALINITY 
CONTROL WITH STRAWS AND 
SURFACE MESEMBRYANTHEMUM 
CRYSTALLINUM DESALINATION 

(71) Shandong Academy of Agricultural 
Sciences 

(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
(72) Bing Li 

Kai Zhang 
Luji Bo 
Yan Li 
Rongquan Zhang 
Ronghui Ma 
Yanqin Wang 
Zhaohui Liu 

(41) 15.11.2022 
(51) B21J 15/14 

B29C 70/54 
B64F 5/50 
G05B 19/402 
G05B 19/418 
B26D 1/14 
B26D 5/00 
B64C 1/06 
B64F 5/10 
B64F 5/60 
B26D 1/11 
B26D 3/00 
B26D 5/02 
B26D 7/00 
B26D 7/06 

(21) 2028118 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) CUT-OUT PROCESSES FOR MOVING-

LINE STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Darrell D. Jones 

Daniel R. Smith 
Monte D. Wright 

(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B23K 26/211 

H01M 10/058 
H01M 4/134 
H01M 4/1395 
H01M 4/38 
H01M 4/66 
H01M 10/48 
H01M 50/536 
H01M 50/566 

(21) 2028136 
(22) 04.05.2021 
(54) Method for joining an electrode tab to a 

current collector using ultrasonic welding, 
an electrode assembly for a battery, and 
use of the assembly 

(71) LeydenJar Technologies B.V. 
(74) dr. A. Krebs 
(72) Monique Lamhut 

Thijs Willem Dubbelink 
Arjen Peter Didden 
Thomas Homewood 
Zhaolong Li 
Dan Luo 
Yiseop Ahn 

(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) B23Q 15/22 
(21) 2028116 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Method of machining an elongate 

workpiece, machining system and 
intermediate product assembly 

(71) Voortman Steel Machinery Holding B.V. 
(74) ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 
(72) Jordy van den Berg 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/34 

B29C 70/44 
B01J 3/03 
B29C 33/00 
B29C 33/34 
B29C 35/02 
B29C 37/00 

(21) 2028113 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO 

PREFORM GEOMETRY 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Daniel R. Smith 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/38 
(21) 2028102 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) ZONAL LAMINATION FOR COMPOSITE 

PARTS IN A MOVING LINE 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Daniel R. Smith 

Darrell D. Jones 
Michael Kenneth-Que Louie 
Richard Allen Miller II 
Jordan Seth Erickson 

(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/44 

B01J 3/03 
B01J 3/04 
B29C 35/02 
B29C 37/00 
B29C 70/54 
B29C 33/02 
B29C 35/00 

(21) 2028117 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO 

PREFORM GEOMETRY 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Daniel R. Smith 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/44 

B01J 3/04 
B29C 70/54 
B29C 35/02 
B29C 37/00 
B01J 3/03 

(21) 2028114 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO 

PREFORM GEOMETRY 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

(72) Daniel R. Smith 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/44 

B29C 33/02 
B01J 3/04 
B29C 35/00 
B29C 35/02 

(21) 2028115 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO 

PREFORM GEOMETRY 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Daniel R. Smith 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/54 

B64C 1/06 
B64F 5/50 
B64F 5/60 
B64F 5/40 
B65G 21/18 
B64F 5/10 
G05B 19/402 
G05B 19/418 
B29C 31/00 
B21J 15/14 

(21) 2028100 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) FRAME INSTALLATION STATION FOR 

AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE SEGMENTS 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Daniel R. Smith 

Darrell D. Jones 
Farahnaz Sisco 
Kwok Tung Chan 
Riley HansonSmith 

(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B29C 70/54 

B64F 5/10 
G05B 19/418 
B64F 5/60 
B21J 15/14 
B64C 1/06 
B64F 5/50 
G05B 19/402 

(21) 2028121 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) MOVING LINE ASSEMBLY OF 

AIRFRAMES 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Darrell D. Jones 

Daniel R. Smith 
Jeremy Evan Justice 
Riley Hansonsmith 
Eric M. Reid 
Parisa Nazaran 

(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B32B 3/06 

B32B 3/12 
B32B 9/02 
B32B 9/04 
B32B 25/08 
B32B 27/06 
B32B 27/08 
B32B 27/20 
B32B 27/22 
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B32B 27/30 
B32B 27/32 
B32B 27/36 
E04F 15/10 

(21) 2028108 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Flooring panel 
(71) CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL 

CORPORATION 
(74) ir. H.Th. van den Heuvel c.s. 
(72) Thomas Luc Martine Baert 

Tom van Poyer 
Sven Boon 

(51) B41J 3/60 
B41J 13/00 
B41J 2/155 
B41J 2/165 

(21) 2028137 
(22) 04.05.2021 
(54) Method of Duplex Printing and Duplex 

Printer 
(71) CANON PRODUCTION PRINTING 

HOLDING B.V. 
(74) ir. M.J. Groen 
(72) Ton A.J.J. van Bommel 

Erik P.J. Verhoeven 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) B60K 5/08 

B60K 17/02 
B60K 17/28 

(21) 2028129 
(22) 03.05.2021 
(54) A SELF-PROPELLED VEHICLE AND 

METHOD FOR CROSSING LAND AT A 
BROAD SPEED RANGE 

(71) GEURTS INVESTMENT B.V. 
(74) ir. P.J.P. Janssen 
(72) Elian E. Geurts 

Wout P. Geurts 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) B60R 16/023 
(21) 2028133 
(22) 03.05.2021 
(54) In-vehicle control system and method of 

adding a client controller in a vehicle 
(71) DAF Trucks N.V. 
(74) ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 
(72) Robert Petrus Schreurs 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) B63B 22/08 

B63C 7/26 
(21) 1044019 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Werkwijze en inrichting voor het erin 

voorzien dat een zeecontainer kan 
worden getraceerd nadat deze overboord 
is geslagen 

(71) Geeuwke van der Heide 
(72) Geeuwke van der Heide 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B63C 7/00 

B63C 7/28 
(21) 2031089 
(22) 27.02.2022 
(54) Salvage Tool for Sunken Ship in 

Navigable Tunnel and Using Method 
Thereof 

(71) Tianjin Research Institute for Water 
Transport Engineering, Ministry of 
Transport 

(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
(72) Wen Liu 

Huaqian Qiao 
Weidong Gan 
Chenyang Wang 
Dianguang Ma 
Yanwei Li 
Haiyang Sun 
Zongmo Yang 
Jing Qu 

(31) 202110500152.8 
(32) 08.05.2021 
(33) China 
(51) B64C 3/18 

B64F 5/50 
B64F 5/60 
B64C 1/06 
G05B 19/418 
B21J 15/14 
B64C 3/00 
B64C 3/26 
B29C 70/54 
G05B 19/402 
B64F 5/10 

(21) 2028123 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) MIRRORED FABRICATION AND 

ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT WINGS 
(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Darrell D. Jones 

Daniel R. Smith 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B65D 65/42 

C08J 7/048 
(21) 2032762 
(22) 16.08.2022 
(54) MULTI-LAYER COMPOSITE 

BARRIER FILM BASED ON 
REDUCED GRAPHENE OXIDE 
AND PREPARATION METHOD AND 
APPLICATION 

(71) Changsha University of Science & 
Technology 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Qing Zeng 

Chongshan Yin 
Zhi Ding 
Xuan Du 
Chunqing He 
Litao Long 

(31) 202111127036.2 
(32) 26.09.2021 
(33) China 
(51) B65F 1/14 

B65F 1/16 
(21) 1044020 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Afstandshouder voor een deksel van een 

container 
(71) Pierre P.G.M. Bus 
(72) Pierre P.G.M. Bus 

Willem Leonardus van der Kruk 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) B66C 23/18 

B66C 23/52 
F03D 13/25 
B63B 77/10 
F03D 13/10 

(21) 2028124 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) installation vessel 
(71) Itrec B.V. 
(74) ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 
(72) Diederick Bernardus Wijning 

Joop Roodenburg 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) C02F 3/30 
(21) 2030472 
(22) 07.01.2022 
(54) MEMBRANE BIOREACTOR 

DEVICE FOR DOMESTIC SEWAGE 
TREATMENT AND PROCESS 
THEREOF 

(71) Hangzhou Xiaoshui Environmental 
Protection Technology Co., Ltd. 
Zhejiang Gongshang University 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Yuxiang Liang 

Huajun Feng 
Yangcheng Ding 
Yingfeng Xu 
Yijing Xia 

(51) C02F 3/34 
C02F 3/28 
C12N 1/20 

(21) 2031353 
(22) 21.03.2022 
(54) METHOD FOR RECOVERING 

ACTIVITY OF DAMAGED ANAMMOX 
BACTERIA 

(71) BEIJING JIAOTONG UNIVERSITY 
(74) ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 
(72) Hong Yao 

Jinyuan Ma 
Sheng Tian 

(51) C03C 3/095 
(21) 2028094 
(22) 29.04.2021 
(54) VITRIFICATION METHOD FOR 

ENHANCING TRANSMITTANCE OF 
SURFACE-UNPOLISHED SAPPHIRE 

(71) CHINA JILIANG UNIVERSITY 
(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Qinhua Wei 

Hongsheng Shi 
Laishun Qin 
Gao Tang 

(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) C04B 28/00 
(21) 2028099 
(22) 29.04.2021 
(54) Green High-performance Fiber 

Reinforced Alkali-activated Composite 
Material and Preparation Method Thereof 

(71) Jiangnan University 
Southeast University 

(74) S. Eeckhaoudt PhD 
(72) Cong Zhang 

Jingming Cai 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) C04B 35/565 



Nummer 46/22 12 16 november 2022 

(21) 2033387 
(22) 24.10.2022 
(54) SiC-REINFORCED SILICATE CEMENT 

CLINK AND RAPID PREPARATION 
METHOD THEREOF 

(71) ZHENGZHOU UNIVERSITY OF 
AERONAUTICS 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Mingliang Li 

Rui Zhang 
Li Guan 
Xinyue Zhang 
Bingbing Fan 
Hailong Wang 
Gaoyuan Wang 
Qiancheng Gao 
Gaoning Cui 
Binbin Dong 

(31) 202210779854.9 
(32) 04.07.2022 
(33) China 
(51) C05G 1/00 
(21) 2033297 
(22) 13.10.2022 
(54) METHOD FOR IMPROVING SOIL 

FERTILITY IN ECOLOGICAL TEA 
GARDEN 

(71) Zunyi Normal University 
(74) P.J. Pollard B.Eng 
(72) Junwei Cheng 

Zhongjiu Xiao 
Zhan Yu 
Qinghe Wang 
Wenzhao Li 
Yan Xiong 

(31) 202111199544.1 
(32) 14.10.2021 
(33) China 
(51) C07D 471/04 
(21) 2030537 
(22) 13.01.2022 
(54) METHOD FOR SYNTHESIZING OF 

IMIDAZO[1,2-A] PYRIDINE-3-FORMIC 
ACID 

(71) Shandong Youbang Biochemical 
Technology Co., Ltd. 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Xinsheng Lai 

Chao Lai 
Wei Cheng 
Xianglong Zhang 
Hongli Fan 
Huawei Fu 

(51) C08G 83/00 
C09K 11/06 
G01N 21/64 

(21) 2030557 
(22) 14.01.2022 
(54) EUROPIUM—BASED METAL-ORGANIC 

FRAMEWORK MATERIAL FOR 
FLUORESCENCE RECOGNITION OF 
ANTIBIOTICS AND PREPARATION 
METHOD THEREOF 

(71) Institute of Applied Chemistry, Jiangxi 
Academy of Sciences 

(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Shengyong You 

Jiyong Zou 

Ling Li Yongqing Jiao 
Li Zhang Hengyou Zhang 

(51) C08J 9/35 
(21) 2032674 
(22) 03.08.2022 
(54) POLYMER COMPOSITE MATERIAL 

AND PREPARATION METHOD 
THEREOF 

(71) Zhejiang Sci-Tech University Shaoxing 
Keqiao Research Institute Co., Ltd. 

(74) P.J. Pollard B.Eng 
(72) Lei Yang 

Fang Jiang 
(31) 202111010421 .9 
(32) 31.08.2021 
(33) China 
(51) C08L 83/05 

C08L 83/06 
C08K 3/08 
C08K 3/22 
C08K 3/38 
C08L 83/07 

(21) 2030496 
(22) 11.01.2022 
(54) HIGH-PERFORMANCE SILICON-

BASED THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE 
GEL AND PREPARATION METHOD 
THEREOF 

(71) JiangSu Crystal River Electronic 
Technology Co., Ltd. 

(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Fuhe Yang 
(51) C09J 9/02 

C09J 11/08 
C09J 183/08 

(21) 2030559 
(22) 14.01.2022 
(54) HIGH TEMPERATURE AND 

CORROSION RESISTANT HTV 
CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE AND 
PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

(71) JiangSu Crystal River Electronic 
Technology Co., Ltd. 

(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Fuhe Yang 
(51) C10B 53/02 
(21) 2033276 
(22) 11.10.2022 
(54) PROCESS TO CONTINUOUSLY 

PREPARE A CHAR PRODUCT 
(71) TORRGAS TECHNOLOGY B.V. 
(74) ir. M. Cramwinckel 
(72) Robert Hugo Berends 
(51) C12N 15/52 

C12N 9/12 
A01H 6/54 
C12N 15/82 

(21) 2030468 
(22) 07.01.2022 
(54) USE OF SOYBEAN PROTEIN KINASE 

GENE GMSTK_IRAK 
(71) Jiangsu Academy of Agricultural 

Sciences 
(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Dan Zhang 

Huatao Chen 
Xingguo Zhang 

Shanshan Chu 
Jinshe Wang 

(51) C12R 1/865 
C12P 7/10 
C12N 1/36 
C12N 15/01 
C12N 1/18 

(21) 2030489 
(22) 10.01.2022 
(54) C6/C5 CO-FERMENTATION 

SACCHAROMYCES CEREVISIAE 
CAPABLE OF RELIEVING 
ANTAGONISM BETWEEN HIGH 
XYLOSE UTILIZATION AND HIGH 
ROBUSTNESS AND USE THEREOF 

(71) Qilu University of Technology 
(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Xiaoming Bao 

Jianzhi Zhao 
Fangqing Wei 
Menglei Li 
Hongxing Li 
Zailu Li 

(51) C23C 14/00 
C23C 14/34 
C23C 14/58 
F28F 21/02 
C23C 14/02 
C23C 14/06 

(21) 2031516 
(22) 06.04.2022 
(54) HIGH-THICKNESS CURVED DLC 

PRODUCT AND PREPARATION 
METHOD AND APPLICATION 
THEREOF 

(71) GUANGDONG UNIVERSITY OF 
TECHNOLOGY 

(74) drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 
(72) Yonghao Huang 

Wanglin Chen 
Dayao Wu 
Zhe Li 
Chengyong Wang 

(31) 202110482494.1 
(32) 30.04.2021 
(33) China 
(51) E02D 5/80 
(21) 2030527 
(22) 13.01.2022 
(54) ALL-IN-ONE ANTI-FLOATING DEVICE 

WITH OPEN PRESTRESSED HIGH-
STRENGTH CONCRETE PIPE PILE 
AND ANTI-FLOATING ANCHOR ROD 

(71) Qingdao University of Technology 
(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
(72) Xiaoyu Bai 

Mingyi Zhang 
Shaoshuai Xu 
Nan Yan 
Desheng Jing 
Jingke Zhang 
Xueling Wang 
Yonghong Wang 
Fengjiao Wang 
Gan Sun 

(51) E02D 17/20 
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E21D 9/00 
C12N 1/20 

(21) 2031188 
(22) 08.03.2022 
(54) MICROBIAL REINFORCEMENT 

METHOD OF FRACTURED ROCK 
MASSES 

(71) HUANENG LANCANG RIVER 
HYDROPOWER INC. 

(74) dr. J. van Straaten 
(72) Hongjie Chen 
(31) 202110505587.1 
(32) 10.05.2021 
(33) China 
(51) E02D 27/34 

E04H 9/02 
(21) 2028104 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Trillingdemper voor het verdrijven van 

trillingen in bouwstructuren door middel 
van magnetische paren 

(71) Jibbe van Wijk 
(74) mr. ir. J. van Breda c.s. 
(72) Jibbe van Wijk 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) E04F 15/024 

F24F 13/02 
F24F 13/068 

(21) 2028139 
(22) 04.05.2021 
(54) Raised ventilation flooring structure 
(71) GoFlow Technology IP B.V. 
(74) dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 
(72) Norbert Peter Vroege 

Rogier Kappelhoff 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) E04H 6/16 
(21) 2032985 
(22) 07.09.2022 
(54) Stereo Car-bicycle-hybrid Three-

dimensional Parking Garage 
(71) Chongqing Jiaotong University 

Chongqing Jiaochuangbolian 
Transportation Technology Co., Ltd. 

(74) dr. A.V. Huygens 
(72) Chao Zeng 

Yunli Wang 
(31) 202111633844.6 
(32) 28.12.2021 
(33) China 
(51) E05B 17/00 

E05B 19/08 
E05B 29/10 

(21) 2028101 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) A key for operating a cylinder of a 

cylinder lock 
(71) Allegion Netherlands B.V. 
(74) ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 
(72) Marco Dimphina Henricus Stunnebrink 
(41) 10.11.2022 
(51) F16L 15/00 

F16L 15/08 
F16L 21/02 
F16L 1/038 
F16L 47/16 
F16L 1/036 

(21) 2028107 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) Pipe string for trenchless installation 
(71) Dyka B.V. 
(74) ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. 
(72) Dirk Cornelis Nootenboom 
(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) G01F 1/76 

G01N 1/22 
G01N 1/26 
G01N 33/00 

(21) 2027920 
(22) 06.04.2021 
(54) Methane Monitoring Device 
(71) Institute of environment and sustainable 

development in agriculture, Chinese 
academy of agricultural sciences 

(74) drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 
(72) Xiaobo Qin 

Yunfan Wan 
Bin Wang 
Yunlin Liao 
Meirong Fan 

(51) G01H 9/00 
G06K 9/00 

(21) 2030483 
(22) 09.01.2022 
(54) Test System and Method for Separating 

Vibration Signals of Tubular Water 
Turbines 

(71) Xi'an University of Technology 
(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
(72) Jianjun Feng 

Guojun Zhu 
Kang Li 
Xingqi Luo 
Guangkuan Wu 

(31) 202110480143.7 
(32) 30.04.2021 
(33) China 
(51) G01K 17/20 
(21) 2028140 
(22) 04.05.2021 
(54) Thermal sensor and measurement 

system 
(71) Hukseflux Holding B.V. 
(74) dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 
(72) Cornelis Jan van den Bos 
(51) G01N 
(21) 2030423 
(22) 04.01.2022 
(54) REPLICATION-DEFICIENT STRAIN 

OF CANINE DISTEMPER VIRUS AND 
CONSTRUCTION METHOD THEREOF 

(71) Qingdao Agricultural University 
(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Juan Huang 

Hu Shan 
(51) G01N 1/14 

G01B 5/18 
(21) 2030546 
(22) 13.01.2022 
(54) DEPTH MEASURING DEVICE FOR 

POLLUTED SEDIMENT 
(71) NANJING INSTITUTE OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES, 
MINISTRY OF ECOLOGY AND 

ENVIRONMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S 
REPUBLIC OF CHINA 

(74) drs. P.A. van Essen c.s. 
(72) Longmian Wang 

Fuquan Peng 
Qingqing Pang 
Xiang Zhu 

(31) 202110288050.4 
(32) 18.03.2021 
(33) China 
(51) G01N 1/40 

G01N 33/18 
G01N 21/73 

(21) 2033330 
(22) 17.10.2022 
(54) AN ENRICHMENT AND 

DETERMINATION METHOD AND 
SYSTEM OF AS IN WATER 

(71) Xi'an Xire Boiler Environmental 
Protection Engineering Co., Ltd. 

(74) ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 
(72) Yongjun Niu 

Zengqiang Tan 
Quan Qi 

(31) 202210138065.7 
(32) 15.02.2022 
(33) China 
(51) G01N 29/27 

G01N 29/275 
G01N 21/13 
G01N 29/04 
G01N 29/265 
G01N 29/22 

(21) 2028122 
(22) 30.04.2021 
(54) NON-DESTRUCTIVE INSPECTION 

STATION FOR AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE 
SECTIONS FABRICATED IN AN 
ASSEMBLY LINE 

(71) The Boeing Company 
(74) dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 
(72) Darrell D. Jones 

Daniel R. Smith 
Jeremy Evan Justice 
Barry A. Fetzer 
James C. Kennedy 

(41) 09.11.2022 
(51) G01Q 30/02 

G01Q 40/00 
G01Q 40/02 
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(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3856643 (11) EP3882139 (11) EP3955394 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3857037 (11) EP3885809 (11) EP3956909 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3861631 (11) EP3888060 (11) EP3963217 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3865798 (11) EP3891459 (11) EP3999698 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3865906 (11) EP3896018 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3866254 (11) EP3896287 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3866696 (11) EP3896989 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3867114 (11) EP3900792 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3868510 (11) EP3901376 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3868615 (11) EP3902190 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3869162 (11) EP3909881 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3871830 (11) EP3911690 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3871992 (11) EP3912870 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3873179 (11) EP3914364 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3874912 (11) EP3914529 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3875340 (11) EP3915789 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3875817 (11) EP3917759 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3875869 (11) EP3922157 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3880774 (11) EP3922493 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 
(00) EPV Ceased Effect (00) EPV Ceased Effect 
(11) EP3880781 (11) EP3923066 
(00) 13.07.2022 (00) 13.07.2022 



 

Nummer 46/22 206 16 november 2022 

VRB 

Verbeteringen op eerdere publicaties. 
Contains data concerning corrections. 

(11) 2027386 
(48) 16.11.2022 
(00) Uitvindergegevens gecorrigeerd. 
(51) B29C 70/34 

B29C 70/54 
B29D 99/00 
B64C 1/06 
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CO 

Ingeschreven overdrachten. 
Contains data concerning registered assignments or change of owners. 

(71) Phermpep Co., Ltd. 
(73) Phermpep Co., Ltd. 
(11) EP2036922 
(00) 03.11.2022 
(51) A23L 1/305 

A61K 38/01 
C07K 7/08 
C07K 14/47 

(00) Assignment 
(71) The Bazooka Companies Inc. 
(73) The Bazooka Companies Inc. 
(11) EP1463417 
(00) 01.11.2022 
(51) A23G 3/00 

A23G 3/02 
A23G 3/20 
B65D 1/04 
B65D 1/06 
B65D 77/06 
B65D 83/00 
B65D 85/60 
B65D 85/72 

(00) Assignment 
(71) COSMOSOFT 
(73) COSMOSOFT 
(11) EP2694021 
(00) 04.11.2022 
(51) A61K 8/04 

A61K 8/34 
A61K 8/39 
A61K 8/81 
A61K 8/86 
A61K 9/00 
A61K 9/06 
A61K 31/78 
A61K 45/06 (71) BERLIN PACKAGING UK LT

(73) BERLIN PACKAGING UK LT
D (73) Liberty Care ApS 

D (11) EP3000454 
A61Q 19/00 

(11) EP3384249 (00) 03.11.2022 
(00) Assignment 
(71) Keydollar B.V. 
(73) Keydollar B.V. 
(11) 2015649 
(00) 02.11.2022 
(51) B30B 9/12 
(00) Assignment 
(71) LIVEN, S.A.U. 
(73) LIVEN, S.A.U. 
(11) EP1680966 
(00) 01.11.2022 
(51) A23L 1/172 

A23P 1/08 

(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) B65D 47/20 

G01F 11/04 
G01F 11/26 

(00) Assignment 
(71) NOVARTIS AG 
(73) NOVARTIS AG 
(11) EP3029063 
(00) 02.11.2022 
(51) C07K 14/72 
(00) Assignment 
(71) Instytut Technologii Paliw i E

CIECH R&D Sp. z o.o. 

(51) A61G 7/015 
A61G 7/16 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Therycell GmbH 

HS Diagnomics GmbH 
(73) Therycell GmbH 

HS Diagnomics GmbH 
(11) EP3180433 
(00) 04.11.2022 
(51) C12N 15/10 

G01N 33/50 
A61K 35/17nergii 

(00) Assignment
(00) Assignment 
(71) DuDeChem GmbH 
(73) DuDeChem GmbH 
(11) EP2892862 
(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) C07B 43/04 

C07C 209/34 
C07C 209/36 
C07C 213/02 
C07C 221/00 
C07C 227/04 

C07C 231/12 
(00) Assignment 
(71) NOVARTIS AG 
(73) NOVARTIS AG 
(11) EP2723767 
(00) 02.11.2022 
(51) C07K 14/72 
(00) Assignment 
(71) Xequel Bio, Inc. 
(73) Xequel Bio, Inc. 
(11) EP2819682 
(00) 21.10.2022 
(51) A61K 9/00 

A61K 9/06 
A61K 31/74 
A61K 38/00 
A61K 38/16 
A61K 38/17 
A61K 47/38 

(00) Change of owner(s) name 
(71) PINLOCK PATENT BV 
(73) PINLOCK PATENT BV 
(11) EP3125713 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) A42B 3/22 

A42B 3/24 
(00) Assignment 
(71) Aqana B.V. 

Aqwise - Wise Water Technologies Ltd. 
(73) Aqana B.V. 

Aqwise - Wise Water Technologies Ltd. 
(11) EP2488457 
(00) 04.11.2022 
(51) C02F 3/30 
(00) Assignment 

(73) Ciech R&D Sp. z o.o. 
(11) EP3369707 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) B01D 53/14 

B01D 53/75 
C01D 7/18 
C01B 32/50 
C01B 32/60 

(00) Change of owner(s) name 

(73) Ciech R&D Sp. z o.o. 
(11) EP3369707 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) B01D 53/14 

B01D 53/75 
C01D 7/18 
C01B 32/50 
C01B 32/60 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Quince Therapeutics, Inc. 
(73) Quince Therapeutics, Inc. 
(11) EP3204352 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) A61K 31/426 

A61K 31/428 
A61K 31/4402 
A61P 31/04 
C07C 233/62 
C07D 213/50 
C07D 213/53 
C07D 277/24 
C07D 277/28 
C07D 277/64 
C07D 409/12 
C07D 417/12 

(00) Change of owner(s) name 
(71) Svitzer A/S 
(73) Svitzer A/S 
(11) EP3436340 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) B63B 35/68 

B63B 43/02 
B63H 21/21 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Liberty Care ApS 

(71) LEDWORKS S.r.I 
(73) LEDWORKS S.r.I 
(11) EP3305035 
(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) H05B 45/00 

H05B 47/155 
H05B 47/19 

(00) Assignment 
(71) IDEABRIDGE STARTUP VENTURE 

(71) Ciech R&D Sp. z o.o. SPECIALIZED PRIVATE EQUITY FUND 
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(73) IDEABRIDGE STARTUP VENTURE 
SPECIALIZED PRIVATE EQUITY FUND 

(11) EP3398821 
(00) 03.11.2022 
(51) B60S 1/38 

B60S 1/40 
B60S 1/42 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Micronit Holding B.V. 
(73) Micronit Holding B.V. 
(11) 2027544 
(00) 04.11.2022 
(51) B01L 3/00 

G01N 1/00 
(00) Assignment 
(71) LIVEN, S.A.U. 
(73) LIVEN, S.A.U. 
(11) EP2987414 
(00) 01.11.2022 
(51) A23L 7/161 
(00) Assignment 
(71) Therycell GmbH 

HS Diagnomics GmbH 
(73) Therycell GmbH 

HS Diagnomics GmbH 
(11) EP2935618 
(00) 04.11.2022 
(51) C12Q 1/6848 

C12Q 1/6853 
C12Q 1/6869 

(00) Assignment 
(71) OPTINOSE, INC. 
(73) OPTINOSE, INC. 
(11) EP2978482 
(00) 18.10.2022 
(51) A61M 15/08 
(00) Assignment 
(71) RemeGen Co., Ltd. 
(73) RemeGen Co., Ltd. 
(11) EP3072907 
(00) 02.11.2022 
(51) C07K 16/32 

A61K 47/68 
(00) Change of owner(s) name 
(71) Spinea s.r.o. 
(73) Spinea s.r.o. 
(11) EP3710726 
(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) F16H 1/28 

F16H 1/32 
F16H 1/46 
F16H 57/08 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Porsche eBike Performance GmbH 
(73) Porsche eBike Performance GmbH 
(11) EP3888159 
(00) 21.09.2022 
(51) H01M 50/20 
(00) Change of owner(s) name 
(71) Stepac L.A. Ltd 
(73) Stepac L.A. Ltd 
(11) EP3349983 
(00) 01.11.2022 
(51) A23B 9/20 

B32B 3/26 
B32B 25/04 
B32B 25/16 

B32B 27/06 
B32B 27/34 
B65B 25/00 
B65D 81/26 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Scheppach GmbH 
(73) Scheppach GmbH 
(11) EP3446834 
(00) 19.10.2022 
(51) A01B 1/02 

B25D 11/12 
B25F 5/02 

(00) Change of owner(s) name 
(71) NeWave Sensor Solutions LLC 

Wistron NeWeb Corporation 
(73) NeWave Sensor Solutions LLC 

Wistron NeWeb Corporation 
(11) EP2870569 
(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) G06K 7/00 

G06K 7/10 
G06K 17/00 
G06K 19/07 
G06K 19/077 
H01Q 7/00 
H01Q 9/16 
H01Q 9/28 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Humana Medical S.r.l. 
(73) Humana Medical S.r.l. 
(11) EP2745849 
(00) 26.10.2022 
(51) A61K 48/00 

A61P 17/02 
A61K 31/722 
A61K 31/711 
A61K 9/51 
A61K 9/08 
A61K 47/36 
C12N 5/00 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Safer Syringe Innovations Pty Ltd 
(73) Safer Syringe Innovations Pty Ltd 
(11) EP3377155 
(00) 01.11.2022 
(51) A61M 5/32 

A61M 5/315 
A61M 5/20 
A61M 5/50 
A61M 5/31 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Svitzer A/S 
(73) Svitzer A/S 
(11) EP3436338 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) B63B 35/66 
(00) Assignment 
(71) Svitzer A/S 
(73) Svitzer A/S 
(11) EP3436339 
(00) 07.11.2022 
(51) B63B 35/66 

B63B 35/00 
(00) Assignment 
(71) François Besse 
(73) François Besse 
(11) EP3799627 

(00) 27.10.2022 
(51) G04B 31/06 

F16C 35/02 
F16B 39/16 

(00) Assignment 
(71) LEDWORKS S.r.I 
(73) LEDWORKS S.r.I 
(11) EP3590311 
(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) H05B 47/155 

H05B 47/18 
H05B 47/19 

(00) Assignment 
(71) Smiths Detection Germany GmbH 
(73) Smiths Detection Germany GmbH 
(11) EP3630613 
(00) 08.11.2022 
(51) B64F 1/36 

B65G 47/68 
(00) Change of owner(s) name 
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TVH 

Topografieën van halfgeleiderproducten. 
Contains data concerning Semiconductors. 
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UP1 

Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerde eenheidswerking. 
Contains data concerning European patents with registered Unitary Effect. 
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UP2 

Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel 
recht op validatie). 
Contains data concerning European patents with registered request ex article 52a 
(restoration of validation right). 
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UP3 

Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel 
recht op validatie) en complete validatie. 
Contains data concerning European patents with accepted ex article 52a (restoration of 
validation right) and validation completed. 
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UP4 

Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel 
recht op validatie) en geen complete validatie. 
Contains data concerning European patents with accepted request ex article 52a 
(restoration of validation right) and incomplete validation. 
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UP5 

Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met afgewezen verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel 
recht op validatie). 
Contains data concerning European patents with rejected request ex article 52a (restoration 
of validation right). 
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UP6 

Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met ingetrokken verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel 
recht op validatie). 
Contains data concerning European patents with withdrawn request ex article 52a 
(restoration of validation right). 


	Naamloos
	Figure
	Inleiding 
	Inleiding 
	Hoofdblad 
	Het Blad de Industriële Eigendom verschijnt op de derde werkdag van een week. Indien Octrooicentrum Nederland op deze dag is gesloten, wordt de verschijningsdag van het blad verschoven naar de eerstvolgende werkdag, waarop Octrooicentrum Nederland is geopend. Het blad verschijnt alleen in elektronische vorm. Elk nummer van het blad bestaat uit 14 rubrieken. 

	Bijblad 
	Bijblad 
	Verschijnt vier keer per jaar (januari, april, juli, oktober) in elektronische vorm via . Het Bijblad bevat officiële mededelingen en andere wetenswaardigheden waarmee Octrooicentrum Nederland en zijn klanten te maken hebben. 
	www.rvo.nl/ 
	www.rvo.nl/ 
	octrooien



	Abonnementsprijzen per (kalender)jaar: 
	Abonnementsprijzen per (kalender)jaar: 
	Hoofdblad en Bijblad: verschijnt gratis in elektronische vorm op de website van Octrooicentrum Nederland. 

	Bezoekadres: Octrooicentrum Nederland 
	Bezoekadres: Octrooicentrum Nederland 
	Prinses Beatrixlaan 2 2595 AL Den Haag Postadres Postbus 10366 2501 HJ Den Haag Telefoon: 088-0426656 Bankrekeningnummer: Voor taksen en depotrekeningen: ING 0705001296 Iban: NL41INGB070500129 BIC: INGBNL2A 
	Introduction 

	Patent Bulletin 
	Patent Bulletin 
	The Patent Bulletin appears on the 3rd working day of each week. If the Netherlands Patent Office is closed to the public on the above mentioned day, the date of issue of the Bulletin is the first working day thereafter, on which the Office is open. Each issue of the Bulletin consists of 14 headings. 

	Official Journal 
	Official Journal 
	Appears four times a year (January, April, July, October) in electronic form on the . The Official Journal contains announcements and other things worth knowing for the benefit of the Netherlands Patent Office and its customers. 
	www.rvo.nl/ 
	www.rvo.nl/ 
	octrooien



	Subscription rates per calendar year: 
	Subscription rates per calendar year: 
	Patent Bulletin and Official Journal: free of charge in electronic form on the website of the Netherlands Patent Office. 

	Visiting address: Netherlands Patent Office 
	Visiting address: Netherlands Patent Office 
	Prinses Beatrixlaan 2 2595 AL Den Haag Postadress Post Office Box: 10366 2501 HJ Den Haag Telephone: +31(0)88 0426656 Account: Fees, deposit accounts: ING 0705001296 Iban: NL41INGB070500129 BIC: INGBNL2A 
	Inhoudsopgave 

	Rubriek NP1 
	Rubriek NP1 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende octrooiaanvragen die zijn ingeschreven op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende octrooiaanvragen die zijn ingeschreven op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 


	Rubriek NP2 
	Rubriek NP2 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende ingeschreven en verleende octrooien op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende ingeschreven en verleende octrooien op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 


	Rubriek NP3 
	Rubriek NP3 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende Nederlandse octrooien na gedeeltelijke afstand conform artikel 63 van de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende Nederlandse octrooien na gedeeltelijke afstand conform artikel 63 van de Octrooiwet 1995. 


	Rubriek EP1 
	Rubriek EP1 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende vertaalde conclusies van Europese octrooiaanvragen. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende vertaalde conclusies van Europese octrooiaanvragen. 


	Rubriek EP2 
	Rubriek EP2 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien. 


	Rubriek EP3 
	Rubriek EP3 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien waarvoor een vertaling is ingediend conform artikel 52 lid 1 of 6 van de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien waarvoor een vertaling is ingediend conform artikel 52 lid 1 of 6 van de Octrooiwet 1995. 


	Rubriek EP4 
	Rubriek EP4 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Nederland verleende gewijzgde Europese octrooien. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor Nederland verleende gewijzgde Europese octrooien. 


	Blz. Content Page 
	Blz. Content Page 
	8 Heading NP1 8 Contains data concerning Netherlands patent applications which have been entered in the patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	8 Heading NP1 8 Contains data concerning Netherlands patent applications which have been entered in the patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	16 Heading NP2 16 Contains data concerning Netherlands patents which have been entered in the patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	21 Heading NP3 21 Contains data concerning Netherlands patents after partial renunciation confirm Article 63 of the Patents Act 1995. 
	22 Heading EP1 22 Contains data concerning translations of the conclusions of European patent applications. 
	23 Heading EP2 23 Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands. 
	23 Heading EP2 23 Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands. 
	153Heading EP3 153 Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands in which a translation was filed confirm Article 52 par. 1 or 6 of the Patents Act 1995. 


	183Heading EP4 183 Contains data concerning European patents granted in amended form for the Netherlands. 
	183Heading EP4 183 Contains data concerning European patents granted in amended form for the Netherlands. 
	Rubriek EP5 
	Rubriek EP5 
	Rubriek EP5 
	185Heading EP5 
	185 

	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende voor 
	Contains data concerning European 

	Nederland verleende gewijzigde 
	Nederland verleende gewijzigde 
	patents granted in amended form for 



	Europese octrooien waarvoor een gewijzigde vertaling is ingediend. 
	Europese octrooien waarvoor een gewijzigde vertaling is ingediend. 


	Rubriek SPC 
	Rubriek SPC 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende ingeschreven en verleende certificaten 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende ingeschreven en verleende certificaten 


	Rubriek VB1 
	Rubriek VB1 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende rechten waarvoor een verzoek of bezwaarschrift is ingediend conform de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende rechten waarvoor een verzoek of bezwaarschrift is ingediend conform de Octrooiwet 1995. 


	Rubriek VB2 
	Rubriek VB2 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende rechten waarin een beslissing is genomen of waarvoor een nieuwheidsrapport is uitgegaan op een verzoek- of bezwaarschrift conform de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende rechten waarin een beslissing is genomen of waarvoor een nieuwheidsrapport is uitgegaan op een verzoek- of bezwaarschrift conform de Octrooiwet 1995. 


	Rubriek MED 
	Rubriek MED 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende overige mededelingen. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende overige mededelingen. 


	Rubriek VRV 
	Rubriek VRV 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende verval of nietigverklaring. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende verval of nietigverklaring. 


	Rubriek VRB 
	Rubriek VRB 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende verbeteringen op eerdere publicaties. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende verbeteringen op eerdere publicaties. 


	Rubriek CO 
	Rubriek CO 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende wijzigingen in het octrooiregister. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende wijzigingen in het octrooiregister. 


	Rubriek TVH 
	Rubriek TVH 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende topografieën van halfgeleiderproducten. 
	Bevat gegevens betreffende topografieën van halfgeleiderproducten. 
	The Netherlands in which an amended 
	translation was filed. 
	187Heading SPC 187 Contains data concerning applications for- or granted Supplementary Protection Certificates. 
	188Heading VB1 188 Contains data concerning requests and notices of opposition under the General administrative law. 
	189Heading VB2 189 Contains data concerning requests and notices of opposition under the General administrative law in respect of which a decision has been taken or in respect for which a report has been made. 
	190Heading MED 190 Contains data concerning other communications. 
	191Heading VRV 191 Contains data concerning lapse or annulment. 
	206Heading VRB 206 Contains data concerning corrections on earlier publications. 
	207Heading CO 207 Contains data concerning changes in the Netherland patent register. 

	209Heading TVH 209 Contains data concerning depots of original topographies of semi-conductor products. 
	209Heading TVH 209 Contains data concerning depots of original topographies of semi-conductor products. 


	Rubriek UP1 
	Rubriek UP1 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerde eenheidswerking. 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerde eenheidswerking. 


	Rubriek UP2 
	Rubriek UP2 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). 


	Rubriek UP3 
	Rubriek UP3 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en complete validatie. 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en complete validatie. 


	Rubriek UP4 
	Rubriek UP4 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en geen complete validatie. 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en geen complete validatie. 


	Rubriek UP5 
	Rubriek UP5 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met afgewezen verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met afgewezen verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). 


	Rubriek UP6 
	Rubriek UP6 
	Rubriek UP6 

	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met ingetrokken verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met ingetrokken verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). 
	210Heading UP1 210 Contains data concerning European patents with registered Unitary Effect. 
	211Heading UP2 211 Contains data concerning European patents with registered request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	212Heading UP3 212 Contains data concerning European patents with accepted ex article 52a (restoration of validation right) and validation completed. 
	213Heading UP4 213 Contains data concerning European patents with accepted request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right) and incomplete validation. 
	214Heading UP5 214 Contains data concerning European patents with rejected request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 

	215Heading UP6 215 Contains data concerning European patents with withdrawn request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	215Heading UP6 215 Contains data concerning European patents with withdrawn request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	Overzicht van Inid codes 
	Overzicht van Inid codes 
	Overzicht van Inid codes 

	INID CODES 
	INID CODES 
	INID CODES 

	Inid codes worden gebruikt op de voorpagina van octrooigeschriften en in octrooibulletins. Ze dienen om de verschillende bibliografische gegevens te kunnen begrijpen zonder kennis te hebben van de taal. INID is een acronym van Internationally agreed Numbers for Identification of Data. De definities van INID codes wordt gegeven in de WIPO standaard ST. 9. 
	(11) 
	(11) 
	(11) 
	(11) 
	Octrooinummer 


	(13) 
	(13) 
	Soort document volgens WIPO standaard 16 

	(15) 
	(15) 
	(15) 
	Correctie informatie 

	(21) 
	(21) 
	Octrooiaanvraagnummer 

	(22) 
	(22) 
	Datum van indiening 

	(23) 
	(23) 
	Datum tentoonstelling 

	(25) 
	(25) 
	Taal van indiening 


	(26) 
	(26) 
	Taal waarin de aanvraag is gepubliceerd 

	(30) 
	(30) 
	(30) 
	Voorrangsgegevens 

	(31) 
	(31) 
	Nummer voorrang 

	(32) 
	(32) 
	Datum voorrang 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Land van herkomst voorrang 


	(34) 
	(34) 
	Oorspronkelijk land van indiening 

	(40) 
	(40) 
	(40) 
	Datum van inschrijving 


	(41) 
	(41) 
	Datum van inschrijving van een octrooiaanvraag 

	(42) 
	(42) 
	Datum van inschrijving van een onderzochte aanvraag (openbaarmaking) 

	(43) 
	(43) 
	Datum waarop de aanvraag ter inzage is gelegd 



	INID CODES 
	INID CODES 
	INID CODES 

	“INID” Codes are used on the front pages of patent documents and in official gazettes to identify various bibliographic data items without knowledge of the language used and the industrial property laws applied.“INID” is an acronym for “Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data”. The INID Codes are usually given in parenthesis adjacent to the appropriate bibliographic data item. The definitions of the INID Codes are given in WIPO Standard ST. 9 (as of November 1998) and are listed below:
	(11) 
	(11) 
	(11) 
	(11) 
	Patent number 


	(13) 
	(13) 
	Kind of document code according to WIPO standard ST.16 

	(15) 
	(15) 
	Patent correction information 

	(21) 
	(21) 
	Application number 

	(22) 
	(22) 
	Date(s) of filing application(s) 

	(23) 
	(23) 
	Date of exhibition 

	(25) 
	(25) 
	Language in which the published application was originally filed 

	(26) 
	(26) 
	Language in which the application is published 

	(30) 
	(30) 
	(30) 
	Priority Data 


	(31) 
	(31) 
	Number(s) assigned to priority application(s) 

	(32) 
	(32) 
	Date(s) of filling of priority application(s) 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	WIPO Standard ST.3 Code indetifying the national patent office alloting the priority application number or the organization alloting the regional priority application number: for international applications filed under the PCT, the code "WO" is used. 

	(34) 
	(34) 
	For priority fillings under the regional or international arrangements, the WIPO Standard ST.3 Code indentifying at least one country party to the Paris Union for which the regional or international application was made. 

	(40) 
	(40) 
	Date(s) of making available to the public 

	(41) 
	(41) 
	Date of making available to the public by viewing, or copying on request an unexamined patent document, on which no grant has taken place on or before the said date. 

	(42) 
	(42) 
	Date of making available to the public by viewing, or copying on request an examined patent document, on which no grant has taken place on or before the said date. 

	(43) 
	(43) 
	Date of publication by printing or similar process of anexamined document on which no grant has taken place on or before said date 


	(44) 
	(44) 
	(45) 
	(46) 
	(47) (48) 
	(51) (54) (62) 
	(68) (71) (72) (73) (74) (75) 
	(81) (83) 
	(84) 
	(86) 
	(87) 
	(92) 
	(93) 
	(94) (95) 
	Datum van openbaarmaking 

	Datum van kracht worden van een Europees octrooi in Nederland 
	Inschrijvingsdatum conclusies 
	Inschrijvingsdatum conclusies 

	Verleningsdatum octrooi Datum waarop een verbetering van een octrooi is uitgegeven Internationale Octrooiclassificatie Korte aanduiding Nummer moeder aanvraag 
	Nummer basis octrooi Naam aanvrager(s) Naam uitvinder(s) Naam octrooihouder(s) Naam gemachtigde Naam van uitvinders die tevens aanvrager zijn 
	Aangewezen landen volgens de PCT Informatie over micro organismen 
	Aangewezen landen bij regionale octrooien 
	Nummer van omgezette aanvraag 
	Datum en nummer van een PCT aanvraag 
	Certificaten: nummer en datum van de eerste nationale vergunning voor een geneesmiddel 
	Datum en nummer van de eerste EU vergunning voor een geneesmiddel 
	Expiratiedatum voor een topografie Certificaten: naam van het product 
	(44) 
	(44) 
	(45) 
	(46) 
	(47) (48) 
	(51) (54) (62) 
	(68) (71) (72) (73) (74) (75) 
	(81) (83) 
	(84) 
	(86) 
	(87) 
	(92) 
	(93) 
	(94) (95) 
	(94) (95) 
	Date of publication by printing or similar process of an examined document on which no grant has taken place on or before said date Date of publication by printing or similar process of a document on which no grant has taken place on or before said date Date of publication by printing or similar process of the claim(s) only of a document Date from which the patent takes effect Date of issuance of a corrected patent document 


	International Patent Classification Title of the invention Number and, if possible, filling date of the earlier application from which the present document has been divided out Number of the basic patent Name(s) of the applicant(s) Name(s) of the inventor(s) if know to be such Name(s) of grantee(s) Name(s) of the attorney(s) or agent(s) Name(s) of inventor(s) who is (are) also application(s) Designated States(s) according to the PCT Information concerning the deposit of microorganisms Designated Contracting
	Rubrieken/Headings NP1 Nederlandse octrooiaanvragen die zijn ingeschreven op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. 
	Contains data concerning Netherlands patent applications which have been entered in the 


	patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	(51) A01B 49/06 (21) 2030415 (22) 03.01.2022 
	(51) A01B 49/06 (21) 2030415 (22) 03.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE ELECTRIC VEGETABLE PLANTER 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	HEBEI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jinggang Yi Zehe Wang Xiuhua Zhang Jiangtao Liu Yongwei Yuan Degang Kong Shanshan Li 

	(51) A01G 5/00 (21) 2028091 (22) 29.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Bloembindinrichting en werkwijze voor het binden van bloemen 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Fleurop-Interflora Nederland B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Robert Antonius Cornelius Schrijvers 


	Johannes Cornelis de Zwart (41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) A01G 22/20 C12Q 1/6895 A01H 1/04 A01H 6/46 
	(21) 2031181 
	(22) 08.03.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method for cultivating scab - resistant and high - yield wheat in Huanghuai wheat area based on multi - gene polymerization 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Crop Research Institute, Shandong Academy of Agricultural Sciences Jiangsu Lixiahe Regional Agricultural Research Institute 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jianjun Liu Shengnan Zhai Wenjing Hu Haosheng Li Faji Li Xueyan Chen Xinyou Cao Jianmin Song Jun Guo Cheng Liu Aifeng Liu Dungong Cheng Xiusheng Chu Ran Han Xiaolu Wang Yan Zi 


	(31) 202110471350.6 (32) 29.04.2021 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) A01H 1/02 (21) 2031462 (22) 31.03.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method for Inducing Embryo Development by Distant Hybridization for Direct Creation of Double Haploids of Melon 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Nanjing Agricultural University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chuntao Qian Yao Huang Qi Liu Jing Chen Chunjing Zhang 


	Bowen Sun Yating Sun Qunfeng Lou Ji Li Jinfeng Chen 
	(31) 202110480520.7 (32) 30.04.2021 
	(33) China 
	(51) A01H 1/02 A01H 1/04 
	A01H 6/46 (21) 2029745 (22) 13.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR BREEDING NEW GERMPLASMS OF ORNAMENTAL DWARF SACCHARUM OFFICINARUM L. 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Institute of Nanfan & Seed Industry, Guangdong Academy of Sciences 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jianqiang Wang Qinnan Wang Yuqiang Guo Hailong Chang Wei Zhang Hongyan Xiao Qingdan Wu Yuanxia Qin Junlyu Chen Zhuang Liu Daoqin Chen 


	(41) 15.11.2022 
	(51) A01K 31/16 (21) 2028134 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze voor het selecteren van kippen uit een koppel van kippen 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Douwe de Jong 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. B.J. 't Jong 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Douwe de Jong (41) 10.11.2022 


	(51) A01K 61/59 
	A01K 61/60 (21) 2029749 (22) 15.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Equipment for Preservation of Crab Cream and Temporary Culture of Eriocheir Sinensis in Winter and Application thereof 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Freshwater Fisheries Research Center,Chinese Academy of Fishery Sciences 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gangchun Xu Quanjie Li Zhijuan Nie Fei Dai Pao Xu Honggen Zhuang 


	(41) 15.11.2022 
	(51) A01K 67/033 (21) 2031518 (22) 06.04.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Kweeksysteem voor eetbare insectenlarven, kweekstation. 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Feed and Food Production BV 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. J. van Straaten 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Michiel Moret (31) 2028144 (32) 04.05.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands 

	(51) A01K 67/033 (21) 2031519 (22) 06.04.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Kweeksysteem voor eetbare insectenlarven, kweekstation. 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Feed and Food Production BV 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. J. van Straaten 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Michiel Moret (31) 2028144 (32) 04.05.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands 


	(51) A01K 67/033 C05F 17/05 C05F 15/00 
	(21) 2030127 (22) 14.12.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRODUCTION PROCESS OF BIOACTIVE EARTHWORM MANURE ORGANIC FERTILIZER 
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	Tea Research Institute, Guangdong Academy of Agricultural Sciences Guangdong Zhongshi Longtai Low Carbon Technology Co., Ltd 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bo Zhou Jiao Cai Gongyi He Yiyong Chen 



	Hao Tang Jianlong Li Jingchi Tang Jiayu Liu 
	Hao Tang Jianlong Li Jingchi Tang Jiayu Liu 
	(31) 202110205967.3 
	(32) 24.02.2021 
	(33) China 
	(51) A23B 4/005 A23L 17/40 A23B 4/16 
	(21) 2028106 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze voor het conserveren van schelp- en schaaldieren 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Meromar Holding B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Arend André Seinen (41) 09.11.2022 

	(51) A23L 2/02 (21) 2028093 (22) 29.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREPARING KOUMISSBASED ACTIVE LACTIC ACID BACTERIA-FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGE 
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	INSTITUTE OF AGRO-PRODUCTS PROCESSING, YUNNAN ACADEMY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hong Li Yaling Yang Qiao Shi Dezhi Yang Qiulan Li Xinrui Wang Huihua Tang Biqin Liu 


	(41) 11.11.2022 
	(51) A23L 29/30 C08B 31/04 A23K 20/163 A23L 33/125 
	(21) 2030453 
	(22) 06.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR PREPARING ACETYLATED STARCH TO IMPROVE THE YIELD OF BUTYRIC ACID FROM FERMENTATION 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Huazhong Agricultural University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hongkui Wei Jian Peng Xiong Xia 


	(51) A61B 5/00 
	A61B 5/375 (21) 2028120 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	System and method for biofeedback 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	AlphaBeats Works B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Johannes Bernardus Kortas Jurrien Hein Bernard Franco Vellema Han Dirkx 


	(41) 09.11.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DOPAMINE-COATED CELLULOSE NANOCRYSTAL-AGAROSE DRUG-LOADED HYDROGEL AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	NANJING FORESTRY UNIVERSITY 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chaoqun You Fei Wang Dan Li Yu Zhang Like Ning Xun Li 

	(31) 202110481011.6 (32) 30.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) A61K 31/196 (21) 2030469 (22) 07.01.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	FUNCTIONALIZED CHITOSAN POROUS MICROSPHERE FOR CARTILAGE INJURY REPAIR AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Huazhong University of Science & Technology Ezhou Institute of Industrial Technology, Huazhong University of Science and Technology 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jiameng Cao Xiaohong Li Guang Yang Yaqi Yin 

	(51) A61L 31/06 (21) 2030166 (22) 16.12.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	INJECTABLE REGENERATIVE MEDICAL IMPLANT FOR FACIAL REJUVENATION 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Rafael (Shenzhen) Investment Consulting Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ning Zhang (31) 202110503220.6 (32) 10.05.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) A61M 60/13 A61M 60/295 A61M 60/139 A61M 60/17 A61M 60/268 A61M 60/427 A61M 60/577 A61M 60/835 A61M 60/841 
	(21) 2028130 
	(22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Cardiac assist device with high frequency operation 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	CardiacBooster B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniël Immanuel Michaël van Dort René Cornelis Henricus van der Burgt Florian Niklas Ludwig 


	(71) 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	Erasmus University Medical Center Rotterdam Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gerard Cornelis van Rhoon Ioannis Androulakis Inger Karine Kirsten Deurloo Miranda Eligia Maria Cornelia Christianen Robertus Matheus Catharina Mestrom 


	(41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) A61Q 5/00 A61K 8/97 A61K 36/00 
	(21) 2030467 (22) 07.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION FOR HAIR CARE AND PREPARATION AND APPLICATION THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Yunnan Suyan Suxin Biotechnology Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jianqiang Song 


	(51) A63B 71/06 
	A63B 69/00 (21) 2030538 (22) 13.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADJUSTABLE THREE-PERSON PANEL SHOE LEARNING TOOL 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Hubei Minzu University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Li Wan 


	(51) B01J 3/03 B29C 33/00 B29C 33/34 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 B29C 70/34 B29C 70/44 
	(21) 2028112 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) B08B 9/032 B08B 7/00 F16L 58/10 C11D 11/00 B08B 9/027 
	(21) 2028138 
	(22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR HANDLING A WATERSENSITIVE AND/OR TEMPERATURESENSITIVE COMPOUND 
	-
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	Composite Production Technology B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.R. Aalbers 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jordy van Nimwegen Pieter Jelle de Jong Casper Rudolph Johannes Willems 


	(41) 10.11.2022 

	(51) A61K 9/06 (51) A61N 1/40 (51) B09C 1/00 
	A61K 47/36 A61N 5/10 A01B 79/02 (21) 2029961 (21) 2028131 A01B 79/00 (22) 30.11.2021 (22) 03.05.2021 (21) 2029713 
	(54) Interstitial Hyperthermia Device 
	(54) Interstitial Hyperthermia Device 
	(54) Interstitial Hyperthermia Device 
	(22) 11.11.2021 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITE SALINE-ALKALI SOIL IMPROVEMENT METHOD FOR DOUBLE-LAYER SALINITY CONTROL WITH STRAWS AND SURFACE MESEMBRYANTHEMUM CRYSTALLINUM DESALINATION 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Shandong Academy of Agricultural Sciences 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bing Li Kai Zhang Luji Bo Yan Li Rongquan Zhang Ronghui Ma Yanqin Wang Zhaohui Liu 


	(41) 15.11.2022 
	(51) B21J 15/14 B29C 70/54 B64F 5/50 G05B 19/402 G05B 19/418 B26D 1/14 B26D 5/00 B64C 1/06 B64F 5/10 B64F 5/60 B26D 1/11 B26D 3/00 B26D 5/02 B26D 7/00 B26D 7/06 
	(21) 2028118 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CUT-OUT PROCESSES FOR MOVINGLINE STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith Monte D. Wright 


	(41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B23K 26/211 H01M 10/058 H01M 4/134 H01M 4/1395 H01M 4/38 H01M 4/66 H01M 10/48 H01M 50/536 H01M 50/566 
	(21) 2028136 
	(22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method for joining an electrode tab to a current collector using ultrasonic welding, an electrode assembly for a battery, and use of the assembly 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	LeydenJar Technologies B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Monique Lamhut Thijs Willem Dubbelink Arjen Peter Didden Thomas Homewood Zhaolong Li Dan Luo Yiseop Ahn 


	(41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) B23Q 15/22 (21) 2028116 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method of machining an elongate workpiece, machining system and intermediate product assembly 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Voortman Steel Machinery Holding B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jordy van den Berg (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) B29C 70/34 B29C 70/44 B01J 3/03 B29C 33/00 B29C 33/34 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 
	(21) 2028113 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith (41) 09.11.2022 

	(51) B29C 70/38 (21) 2028102 (22) 30.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ZONAL LAMINATION FOR COMPOSITE PARTS IN A MOVING LINE 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith Darrell D. Jones Michael Kenneth-Que Louie Richard Allen Miller II Jordan Seth Erickson 


	(41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B29C 70/44 B01J 3/03 B01J 3/04 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 B29C 70/54 B29C 33/02 B29C 35/00 
	(21) 2028117 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) B29C 70/44 B01J 3/04 B29C 70/54 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 B01J 3/03 
	(21) 2028114 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(72) Daniel R. Smith (41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B29C 70/44 B29C 33/02 B01J 3/04 B29C 35/00 B29C 35/02 
	(21) 2028115 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) B29C 70/54 B64C 1/06 B64F 5/50 B64F 5/60 B64F 5/40 B65G 21/18 B64F 5/10 G05B 19/402 G05B 19/418 B29C 31/00 B21J 15/14 
	(21) 2028100 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FRAME INSTALLATION STATION FOR AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE SEGMENTS 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith Darrell D. Jones Farahnaz Sisco Kwok Tung Chan Riley HansonSmith 


	(41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B29C 70/54 B64F 5/10 G05B 19/418 B64F 5/60 B21J 15/14 B64C 1/06 B64F 5/50 G05B 19/402 
	(21) 2028121 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOVING LINE ASSEMBLY OF AIRFRAMES 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith Jeremy Evan Justice Riley Hansonsmith Eric M. Reid Parisa Nazaran 


	(41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B32B 3/06 B32B 3/12 B32B 9/02 B32B 9/04 B32B 25/08 B32B 27/06 B32B 27/08 B32B 27/20 B32B 27/22 

	B32B 27/30 B32B 27/32 B32B 27/36 E04F 15/10 
	B32B 27/30 B32B 27/32 B32B 27/36 E04F 15/10 
	(21) 2028108 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Flooring panel 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.Th. van den Heuvel c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Thomas Luc Martine Baert Tom van Poyer Sven Boon 


	(51) B41J 3/60 B41J 13/00 B41J 2/155 B41J 2/165 
	(21) 2028137 
	(22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method of Duplex Printing and Duplex Printer 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	CANON PRODUCTION PRINTING HOLDING B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.J. Groen 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ton A.J.J. van Bommel 


	Erik P.J. Verhoeven (41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) B60K 5/08 B60K 17/02 B60K 17/28 
	(21) 2028129 (22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A SELF-PROPELLED VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR CROSSING LAND AT A BROAD SPEED RANGE 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	GEURTS INVESTMENT B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. P.J.P. Janssen 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Elian E. Geurts 


	Wout P. Geurts (41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) B60R 16/023 (21) 2028133 (22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	In-vehicle control system and method of adding a client controller in a vehicle 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	DAF Trucks N.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Robert Petrus Schreurs (41) 10.11.2022 


	(51) B63B 22/08 
	B63C 7/26 (21) 1044019 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze en inrichting voor het erin voorzien dat een zeecontainer kan worden getraceerd nadat deze overboord is geslagen 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Geeuwke van der Heide 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Geeuwke van der Heide (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) B63C 7/00 
	B63C 7/28 (21) 2031089 (22) 27.02.2022 
	(54) Salvage Tool for Sunken Ship in Navigable Tunnel and Using Method Thereof 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	Tianjin Research Institute for Water Transport Engineering, Ministry of Transport 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wen Liu Huaqian Qiao Weidong Gan Chenyang Wang Dianguang Ma Yanwei Li Haiyang Sun Zongmo Yang Jing Qu 

	(31) 202110500152.8 (32) 08.05.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B64C 3/18 B64F 5/50 B64F 5/60 B64C 1/06 G05B 19/418 B21J 15/14 B64C 3/00 B64C 3/26 B29C 70/54 G05B 19/402 B64F 5/10 
	(21) 2028123 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MIRRORED FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT WINGS 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones 


	Daniel R. Smith (41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B65D 65/42 
	C08J 7/048 (21) 2032762 (22) 16.08.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-LAYER COMPOSITE BARRIER FILM BASED ON REDUCED GRAPHENE OXIDE AND PREPARATION METHOD AND APPLICATION 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Changsha University of Science & Technology 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Qing Zeng Chongshan Yin Zhi Ding Xuan Du Chunqing He Litao Long 

	(31) 202111127036.2 (32) 26.09.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B65F 1/14 
	B65F 1/16 (21) 1044020 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Afstandshouder voor een deksel van een container 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Pierre P.G.M. Bus 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Pierre P.G.M. Bus 


	Willem Leonardus van der Kruk (41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) B66C 23/18 
	B66C 23/52 F03D 13/25 B63B 77/10 F03D 13/10 
	(21) 2028124 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	installation vessel 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Itrec B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Diederick Bernardus Wijning 


	Joop Roodenburg (41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) C02F 3/30 (21) 2030472 (22) 07.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEMBRANE BIOREACTOR DEVICE FOR DOMESTIC SEWAGE TREATMENT AND PROCESS THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Hangzhou Xiaoshui Environmental Protection Technology Co., Ltd. Zhejiang Gongshang University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Yuxiang Liang Huajun Feng Yangcheng Ding Yingfeng Xu Yijing Xia 


	(51) C02F 3/34 C02F 3/28 C12N 1/20 
	(21) 2031353 (22) 21.03.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR RECOVERING ACTIVITY OF DAMAGED ANAMMOX BACTERIA 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	BEIJING JIAOTONG UNIVERSITY 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hong Yao Jinyuan Ma Sheng Tian 

	(51) C03C 3/095 (21) 2028094 (22) 29.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	VITRIFICATION METHOD FOR ENHANCING TRANSMITTANCE OF SURFACE-UNPOLISHED SAPPHIRE 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	CHINA JILIANG UNIVERSITY 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Qinhua Wei Hongsheng Shi Laishun Qin Gao Tang 


	(41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) C04B 28/00 (21) 2028099 (22) 29.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Green High-performance Fiber Reinforced Alkali-activated Composite Material and Preparation Method Thereof 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Jiangnan University Southeast University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	S. Eeckhaoudt PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cong Zhang 


	Jingming Cai (41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) C04B 35/565 

	(21) 2033387 (22) 24.10.2022 
	(21) 2033387 (22) 24.10.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SiC-REINFORCED SILICATE CEMENT CLINK AND RAPID PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	ZHENGZHOU UNIVERSITY OF AERONAUTICS 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Mingliang Li Rui Zhang Li Guan Xinyue Zhang Bingbing Fan Hailong Wang Gaoyuan Wang Qiancheng Gao Gaoning Cui Binbin Dong 

	(31) 202210779854.9 (32) 04.07.2022 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) C05G 1/00 (21) 2033297 (22) 13.10.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR IMPROVING SOIL FERTILITY IN ECOLOGICAL TEA GARDEN 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Zunyi Normal University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	P.J. Pollard B.Eng 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Junwei Cheng Zhongjiu Xiao Zhan Yu Qinghe Wang Wenzhao Li Yan Xiong 

	(31) 202111199544.1 (32) 14.10.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) C07D 471/04 (21) 2030537 (22) 13.01.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR SYNTHESIZING OF IMIDAZO[1,2-A] PYRIDINE-3-FORMIC ACID 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Shandong Youbang Biochemical Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Xinsheng Lai Chao Lai Wei Cheng Xianglong Zhang Hongli Fan Huawei Fu 


	(51) C08G 83/00 C09K 11/06 G01N 21/64 
	(21) 2030557 (22) 14.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EUROPIUM—BASED METAL-ORGANIC FRAMEWORK MATERIAL FOR FLUORESCENCE RECOGNITION OF ANTIBIOTICS AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Institute of Applied Chemistry, Jiangxi Academy of Sciences 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Shengyong You Jiyong Zou 



	Ling Li Yongqing Jiao Li Zhang Hengyou Zhang 
	(51) C08J 9/35 (21) 2032674 (22) 03.08.2022 
	(51) C08J 9/35 (21) 2032674 (22) 03.08.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYMER COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Zhejiang Sci-Tech University Shaoxing Keqiao Research Institute Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	P.J. Pollard B.Eng 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lei Yang 

	Fang Jiang (31) 202111010421 .9 (32) 31.08.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) C08L 83/05 C08L 83/06 C08K 3/08 C08K 3/22 C08K 3/38 C08L 83/07 
	(21) 2030496 
	(22) 11.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH-PERFORMANCE SILICONBASED THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE GEL AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	JiangSu Crystal River Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fuhe Yang 


	(51) C09J 9/02 C09J 11/08 C09J 183/08 
	(21) 2030559 (22) 14.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH TEMPERATURE AND CORROSION RESISTANT HTV CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	JiangSu Crystal River Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fuhe Yang 

	(51) C10B 53/02 (21) 2033276 (22) 11.10.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS TO CONTINUOUSLY PREPARE A CHAR PRODUCT 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	TORRGAS TECHNOLOGY B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M. Cramwinckel 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Robert Hugo Berends 


	(51) C12N 15/52 C12N 9/12 A01H 6/54 C12N 15/82 
	(21) 2030468 
	(22) 07.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF SOYBEAN PROTEIN KINASE GENE GMSTK_IRAK 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Jiangsu Academy of Agricultural Sciences 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dan Zhang Huatao Chen Xingguo Zhang 


	Shanshan Chu Jinshe Wang 
	(51) C12R 1/865 C12P 7/10 C12N 1/36 C12N 15/01 C12N 1/18 
	(21) 2030489 
	(22) 10.01.2022 
	(54) C6/C5 CO-FERMENTATION SACCHAROMYCES CEREVISIAE CAPABLE OF RELIEVING ANTAGONISM BETWEEN HIGH XYLOSE UTILIZATION AND HIGH ROBUSTNESS AND USE THEREOF 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	Qilu University of Technology 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Xiaoming Bao Jianzhi Zhao Fangqing Wei Menglei Li Hongxing Li Zailu Li 


	(51) C23C 14/00 C23C 14/34 C23C 14/58 F28F 21/02 C23C 14/02 C23C 14/06 
	(21) 2031516 
	(22) 06.04.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH-THICKNESS CURVED DLC PRODUCT AND PREPARATION METHOD AND APPLICATION THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	GUANGDONG UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Yonghao Huang Wanglin Chen Dayao Wu Zhe Li Chengyong Wang 

	(31) 202110482494.1 (32) 30.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) E02D 5/80 (21) 2030527 (22) 13.01.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ALL-IN-ONE ANTI-FLOATING DEVICE WITH OPEN PRESTRESSED HIGHSTRENGTH CONCRETE PIPE PILE AND ANTI-FLOATING ANCHOR ROD 
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	Qingdao University of Technology 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Xiaoyu Bai Mingyi Zhang Shaoshuai Xu Nan Yan Desheng Jing Jingke Zhang Xueling Wang Yonghong Wang Fengjiao Wang Gan Sun 


	(51) E02D 17/20 

	E21D 9/00 
	E21D 9/00 
	C12N 1/20 (21) 2031188 (22) 08.03.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MICROBIAL REINFORCEMENT METHOD OF FRACTURED ROCK MASSES 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	HUANENG LANCANG RIVER HYDROPOWER INC. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. J. van Straaten 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hongjie Chen (31) 202110505587.1 (32) 10.05.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) E02D 27/34 
	E04H 9/02 (21) 2028104 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Trillingdemper voor het verdrijven van trillingen in bouwstructuren door middel van magnetische paren 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Jibbe van Wijk 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	mr. ir. J. van Breda c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jibbe van Wijk (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) E04F 15/024 F24F 13/02 F24F 13/068 
	(21) 2028139 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Raised ventilation flooring structure 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	GoFlow Technology IP B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Norbert Peter Vroege 


	Rogier Kappelhoff (41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) E04H 6/16 (21) 2032985 (22) 07.09.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Stereo Car-bicycle-hybrid Threedimensional Parking Garage 
	-


	(71) 
	(71) 
	Chongqing Jiaotong University Chongqing Jiaochuangbolian Transportation Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A.V. Huygens 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chao Zeng 

	Yunli Wang (31) 202111633844.6 (32) 28.12.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) E05B 17/00 E05B 19/08 E05B 29/10 
	(21) 2028101 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A key for operating a cylinder of a cylinder lock 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Allegion Netherlands B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Marco Dimphina Henricus Stunnebrink (41) 10.11.2022 


	(51) F16L 15/00 F16L 15/08 F16L 21/02 F16L 1/038 F16L 47/16 F16L 1/036 
	(51) F16L 15/00 F16L 15/08 F16L 21/02 F16L 1/038 F16L 47/16 F16L 1/036 
	(21) 2028107 (22) 30.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Pipe string for trenchless installation 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Dyka B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dirk Cornelis Nootenboom (41) 09.11.2022 


	(51) G01F 1/76 G01N 1/22 G01N 1/26 G01N 33/00 
	(21) 2027920 
	(22) 06.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Methane Monitoring Device 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Institute of environment and sustainable development in agriculture, Chinese academy of agricultural sciences 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. C.M.A. Quintelier 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Xiaobo Qin Yunfan Wan Bin Wang Yunlin Liao Meirong Fan 


	(51) G01H 9/00 G06K 9/00 
	(21) 2030483 (22) 09.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Test System and Method for Separating Vibration Signals of Tubular Water Turbines 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Xi'an University of Technology 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jianjun Feng Guojun Zhu Kang Li Xingqi Luo 

	Guangkuan Wu (31) 202110480143.7 (32) 30.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) G01K 17/20 (21) 2028140 (22) 04.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Thermal sensor and measurement system 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Hukseflux Holding B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cornelis Jan van den Bos 


	(51) G01N (21) 2030423 
	(22) 04.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REPLICATION-DEFICIENT STRAIN OF CANINE DISTEMPER VIRUS AND CONSTRUCTION METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Qingdao Agricultural University 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Juan Huang Hu Shan 


	(51) G01N 1/14 G01B 5/18 (21) 2030546 
	(22) 13.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEPTH MEASURING DEVICE FOR POLLUTED SEDIMENT 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	NANJING INSTITUTE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES, MINISTRY OF ECOLOGY AND 


	ENVIRONMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. P.A. van Essen c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Longmian Wang Fuquan Peng Qingqing Pang Xiang Zhu 

	(31) 202110288050.4 (32) 18.03.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G01N 1/40 G01N 33/18 G01N 21/73 
	(21) 2033330 (22) 17.10.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN ENRICHMENT AND DETERMINATION METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AS IN WATER 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Xi'an Xire Boiler Environmental Protection Engineering Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Yongjun Niu Zengqiang Tan Quan Qi 

	(31) 202210138065.7 (32) 15.02.2022 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G01N 29/27 G01N 29/275 G01N 21/13 G01N 29/04 G01N 29/265 G01N 29/22 
	(21) 2028122 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE INSPECTION STATION FOR AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE SECTIONS FABRICATED IN AN ASSEMBLY LINE 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith Jeremy Evan Justice Barry A. Fetzer James C. Kennedy 


	(41) 09.11.2022 
	(51) G01Q 30/02 G01Q 40/00 G01Q 40/02 G02B 21/00 
	(21) 2028090 
	(22) 29.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method of calibrating in a scanning probe microscopy system an optical microscope, calibration structure and scanning probe microscopy device. 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Nearfield Instruments B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Taras Piskunov Hamed Sadeghian Marnani Erik Tabak 


	(41) 10.11.2022 
	(51) G05B 19/042 (21) 2030560 (22) 14.01.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYDRODYNAMIC INTELLIGENT ROBOT AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Xi' an Ming Du Photoelectric Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Keqin Huang Kai Sun Ming Zong Zhijun Lin Yongmao Chen 


	(51) G06F 13/38 
	G06F 13/40 (21) 2029960 (22) 30.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOGICAL PHYSICAL LAYER INTERFACE SPECIFICATION SUPPORT FOR PCIE 6.0, CXL 3.0, AND UPI 3.0 PROTOCOLS 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Debendra Das Sharma Swadesh Choudhary Mahesh Wagh 

	(31) 63/137,045 17/231,152 (32) 13.01.2021 15.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 

	(51) G06F 30/20 (21) 2031754 (22) 02.05.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Productie van structuren opgebouwd uit bouwkundige elementen 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Aluzon 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Marc Bollen Thomas Koninckx Patrick Verhoeven 

	(31) 2021/5346 (32) 30.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Belgium 


	(51) G06F 30/20 
	G06K 9/62 (21) 2030465 (22) 07.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTINUOUS CASTING SLAB QUALITY PREDICTING METHOD BASED ON EXTREME LEARNING MACHINE 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	University of Science and Technology Beijing 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Qing Liu Hengzhi Chen Jianping Yang Min Guan 

	(51) G06N 3/04 (21) 2031771 (22) 04.05.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPLEMENTATIONS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING NEURAL NETWORK IN SEMICONDUCTOR HARDWARE 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Uniquify, Inc. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Joshua Lee 


	(31) 63/184,576 63/184,630 PCT/US2022/027035 
	(32) 05.05.2021 05.05.2021 29.04.2022 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America 

	(51) G06N 3/06 (21) 2031774 (22) 04.05.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND CLOUD TECHNOLOGY FOR SERVER SOC 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Uniquify, Inc. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Joshua Lee Samjung Kim 


	(31) 63/184,576 63/184,630 PCT/US2022/027035 PCT/US2022/027242 
	(32) 05.05.2021 05.05.2021 29.04.2022 02.05.2022 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 

	(51) G06N 3/08 (21) 2031777 (22) 04.05.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND CLOUD TECHNOLOGY FOR EDGE AND SERVER SOC 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Uniquify, Inc. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Joshua Lee 


	(31) 63/184,576 63/184,630 PCT/US2022/027035 PCT/US2022/027496 
	(32) 05.05.2021 05.05.2021 29.04.2022 03.05.2022 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 

	(51) G09B 21/00 (21) 1044018 (22) 30.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Slimme Converter van Spraakberichten naar Gebarentaal (SCSG) 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Innovation Plus 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ali Vazinzadeh Farhad Hajivandi Alireza Ebrahimi Moghaddam 


	(51) G10L 15/02 G10L 21/02 G10L 25/30 
	(21) 2029780 (22) 17.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPEECH SEPARATION METHOD BASED ON TIME-FREQUENCY CROSS-DOMAIN FEATURE SELECTION 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	UNIVERSITY OF ELECTRONIC SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF CHINA 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Tian Lan Qiao Liu Zufeng Wu Yuxin Qian Yilan Lv Jiajia Li Yujia Feng Cong Chen Hongbo Kang 

	(31) 202110471865.6 (32) 29.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) H01L 23/473 (21) 2027865 (22) 30.03.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Insulated-gate bipolar transistor module cooling system 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	e-Traction Europe B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jorrit Job Heusinkveld 


	(51) H01M 10/058 H01M 4/134 H01M 4/1395 H01M 4/38 H01M 4/66 H01M 10/48 H01M 50/536 H01M 50/566 B23K 26/211 
	(21) 2028135 
	(22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Electrode assembly for a battery having an ultrasonic weld, method for manufacture and use of the assembly 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	LeydenJar Technologies B.V. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Monique Lamhut Thijs Willem Dubbelink Arjen Peter Didden Thomas Homewood Zhaolong Li Dan Luo Yiseop Ahn 


	(51) H02M 3/156 H02M 7/12 H02M 1/00 H02M 7/217 H02M 7/5387 H02M 1/44 
	(21) 2028098 
	(22) 29.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Parasitic resonant tuning for reduced switching node ringing in power converters. 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Elmar Solar 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Elmar Peters (41) 10.11.2022 


	(51) H04B 7/185 (21) 2030471 (22) 07.01.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADS-B TRANSCEIVER BASED ON SOFTWARE-DEFINED RADIO 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Nanjing Muxingren Aviation Technology Co., Ltd. Nanjing University of Aeronautics and Astronautics 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Junwei Gu Xinmin Tang 



	NP2 
	NP2 


	Ingeschreven en verleende octrooien op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. Contains data concerning Netherlands patents which have been entered in the patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	Ingeschreven en verleende octrooien op grond van de Octrooiwet 1995. Contains data concerning Netherlands patents which have been entered in the patent register under the Patents Act 1995. 
	(51) A01G 5/00 (11) 2028091 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 
	(51) A01G 5/00 (11) 2028091 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Bloembindinrichting en werkwijze voor het binden van bloemen 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fleurop-Interflora Nederland B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Robert Antonius Cornelius Schrijvers Johannes Cornelis de Zwart 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 


	(51) A01H 1/02 A01H 1/04 A01H 6/46 
	(11) 2029745 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 13.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR BREEDING NEW GERMPLASMS OF ORNAMENTAL DWARF SACCHARUM OFFICINARUM L. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Institute of Nanfan & Seed Industry, Guangdong Academy of Sciences 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jianqiang Wang Qinnan Wang Yuqiang Guo Hailong Chang Wei Zhang Hongyan Xiao Qingdan Wu Yuanxia Qin Junlyu Chen Zhuang Liu Daoqin Chen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 

	(51) A01K 31/16 (11) 2028134 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze voor het selecteren van kippen uit een koppel van kippen 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Douwe de Jong 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Douwe de Jong 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. B.J. 't Jong 


	(51) A01K 61/59 
	A01K 61/60 (11) 2029749 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 15.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Equipment for Preservation of Crab Cream and Temporary Culture of Eriocheir Sinensis in Winter and Application thereof 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Freshwater Fisheries Research Center,Chinese Academy of Fishery Sciences 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gangchun Xu Quanjie Li Zhijuan Nie Fei Dai 


	Pao Xu Honggen Zhuang 
	(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
	(51) A21C 9/04 A21C 5/00 A21B 5/03 
	(11) 2031151 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 09.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze en inrichting voor het 

	vervaardigen van pannenkoeken (62) 2026032 (09.07.2020) 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cérélia Development B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fredericus Johannes Brink Geen Pols 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. 


	(51) A23B 4/005 A23L 17/40 A23B 4/16 
	(11) 2028106 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze voor het conserveren van schelp- en schaaldieren 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Meromar Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Arend André Seinen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 

	(51) A23L 2/02 (11) 2028093 (47) 11.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREPARING KOUMISSBASED ACTIVE LACTIC ACID BACTERIA-FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	INSTITUTE OF AGRO-PRODUCTS PROCESSING, YUNNAN ACADEMY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hong Li Yaling Yang Qiao Shi Dezhi Yang Qiulan Li Xinrui Wang Huihua Tang Biqin Liu 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(51) A61B 5/00 
	A61B 5/375 (11) 2028120 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	System and method for biofeedback 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AlphaBeats Works B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Johannes Bernardus Kortas Jurrien Hein Bernard Franco Vellema Han Dirkx 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 


	(51) A61M 60/13 A61M 60/295 A61M 60/139 
	A61M 60/17 A61M 60/268 A61M 60/427 A61M 60/577 A61M 60/835 A61M 60/841 
	(11) 2028130 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Cardiac assist device with high frequency operation 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CardiacBooster B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniël Immanuel Michaël van Dort René Cornelis Henricus van der Burgt Florian Niklas Ludwig 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(51) A61N 1/40 
	A61N 5/10 (11) 2028131 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Interstitial Hyperthermia Device 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Erasmus University Medical Center Rotterdam Technische Universiteit Eindhoven 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gerard Cornelis van Rhoon Ioannis Androulakis Inger Karine Kirsten Deurloo Miranda Eligia Maria Cornelia Christianen Robertus Matheus Catharina Mestrom 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 


	(51) B01D 17/02 C01B 32/15 C01B 32/168 C01B 32/194 
	(11) 2030996 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 17.02.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	JANUS FILM AND PREPARATION METHOD AND APPLICATION THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shandong Jianzhu University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Xinghua Yong Xianglong Zhao Ting Chen Shuhua Shi Dawei Shao Luyan Li Yukun Sun Yang Song 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg (31) 202110429938.5 (32) 21.04.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B01J 3/03 B29C 33/00 B29C 33/34 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 

	B29C 70/34 
	B29C 70/34 
	B29C 70/44 (11) 2028112 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B01J 20/22 B01J 20/28 B01D 53/02 C02F 1/28 
	(11) 2029682 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 09.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOFS MATERIAL WITH HIGH GAS ADSORBABILITY AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GUANGDONG UNIVERSITY OF PETROCHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY GUILIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Shuhua Zhang Guangzhao Li Zhonghang Chen Yu Xiao 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg (31) 202011372507.1 (32) 30.11.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B08B 9/032 B08B 7/00 F16L 58/10 C11D 11/00 B08B 9/027 
	(11) 2028138 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR HANDLING A WATERSENSITIVE AND/OR TEMPERATURESENSITIVE COMPOUND 
	-
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Composite Production Technology B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jordy van Nimwegen Pieter Jelle de Jong Casper Rudolph Johannes Willems 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.R. Aalbers 


	(51) B09C 1/00 A01B 79/02 A01B 79/00 
	(11) 2029713 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 11.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITE SALINE-ALKALI SOIL IMPROVEMENT METHOD FOR DOUBLE-LAYER SALINITY CONTROL WITH STRAWS AND SURFACE MESEMBRYANTHEMUM CRYSTALLINUM DESALINATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shandong Academy of Agricultural Sciences 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bing Li Kai Zhang Luji Bo Yan Li Rongquan Zhang Ronghui Ma 


	Yanqin Wang Zhaohui Liu 
	(74) dr. T. Wittop Koning PhD 
	(51) B21J 15/14 B29C 70/54 B64F 5/50 G05B 19/402 G05B 19/418 B26D 1/14 B26D 5/00 
	B64C 1/06 B64F 5/10 B64F 5/60 B26D 1/11 B26D 3/00 B26D 5/02 B26D 7/00 B26D 7/06 
	(11) 2028118 
	(47) 09.11.2022 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CUT-OUT PROCESSES FOR MOVINGLINE STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith Monte D. Wright 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B23K 26/211 H01M 10/058 H01M 4/134 H01M 4/1395 
	H01M 4/38 H01M 4/66 H01M 10/48 H01M 50/536 H01M 50/566 
	(11) 2028136 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method for joining an electrode tab to a current collector using ultrasonic welding, an electrode assembly for a battery, and use of the assembly 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LeydenJar Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Monique Lamhut Thijs Willem Dubbelink Arjen Peter Didden 

	Thomas Homewood Zhaolong Li Dan Luo Yiseop Ahn 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs 

	(51) B23Q 15/22 (11) 2028116 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method of machining an elongate workpiece, machining system and intermediate product assembly 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Voortman Steel Machinery Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jordy van den Berg 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 


	(51) B29C 70/34 B29C 70/44 B01J 3/03 B29C 33/00 B29C 33/34 
	B29C 35/02 
	B29C 37/00 (11) 2028113 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 

	(51) B29C 70/38 (11) 2028102 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ZONAL LAMINATION FOR COMPOSITE PARTS IN A MOVING LINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith Darrell D. Jones Michael Kenneth-Que Louie Richard Allen Miller II Jordan Seth Erickson 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B29C 70/44 B01J 3/03 B01J 3/04 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 B29C 70/54 B29C 33/02 B29C 35/00 
	(11) 2028117 
	(47) 09.11.2022 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B29C 70/44 B01J 3/04 B29C 70/54 B29C 35/02 B29C 37/00 B01J 3/03 
	(11) 2028114 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B29C 70/44 B29C 33/02 B01J 3/04 B29C 35/00 B29C 35/02 
	(11) 2028115 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-LINE AUTOCLAVE ADAPTED TO PREFORM GEOMETRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B29C 70/54 

	B64C 1/06 B64F 5/50 B64F 5/60 B64F 5/40 B65G 21/18 B64F 5/10 G05B 19/402 G05B 19/418 B29C 31/00 B21J 15/14 
	B64C 1/06 B64F 5/50 B64F 5/60 B64F 5/40 B65G 21/18 B64F 5/10 G05B 19/402 G05B 19/418 B29C 31/00 B21J 15/14 
	(11) 2028100 
	(47) 09.11.2022 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FRAME INSTALLATION STATION FOR AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE SEGMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Daniel R. Smith Darrell D. Jones Farahnaz Sisco Kwok Tung Chan Riley HansonSmith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B29C 70/54 B64F 5/10 G05B 19/418 B64F 5/60 B21J 15/14 B64C 1/06 B64F 5/50 G05B 19/402 
	(11) 2028121 
	(47) 09.11.2022 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOVING LINE ASSEMBLY OF AIRFRAMES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith Jeremy Evan Justice Riley Hansonsmith Eric M. Reid Parisa Nazaran 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B32B 3/06 B32B 3/12 B32B 9/02 B32B 9/04 B32B 25/08 B32B 27/06 B32B 27/08 B32B 27/20 B32B 27/22 B32B 27/30 B32B 27/32 B32B 27/36 E04F 15/10 
	(11) 2028108 
	(47) 09.11.2022 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Flooring panel 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CHAMPION LINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Thomas Luc Martine Baert Tom van Poyer Sven Boon 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.Th. van den Heuvel c.s. 


	B41J 2/155 
	B41J 2/165 (11) 2028137 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method of Duplex Printing and Duplex Printer 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CANON PRODUCTION PRINTING HOLDING B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ton A.J.J. van Bommel Erik P.J. Verhoeven 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.J. Groen 


	(51) B60K 5/08 B60K 17/02 B60K 17/28 
	(11) 2028129 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A SELF-PROPELLED VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR CROSSING LAND AT A BROAD SPEED RANGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GEURTS INVESTMENT B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Elian E. Geurts Wout P. Geurts 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. P.J.P. Janssen 

	(51) B60R 16/023 (11) 2028133 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 03.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	In-vehicle control system and method of adding a client controller in a vehicle 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DAF Trucks N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Robert Petrus Schreurs 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 


	(51) B63B 22/08 
	B63C 7/26 (11) 1044019 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Werkwijze en inrichting voor het erin voorzien dat een zeecontainer kan worden getraceerd nadat deze overboord is geslagen 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geeuwke van der Heide 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Geeuwke van der Heide 



	(51) B41J 3/60 B65F 1/16B41J 13/00 
	(51) B64C 3/18 B64F 5/50 B64F 5/60 B64C 1/06 G05B 19/418 B21J 15/14 B64C 3/00 B64C 3/26 B29C 70/54 G05B 19/402 B64F 5/10 
	(51) B64C 3/18 B64F 5/50 B64F 5/60 B64C 1/06 G05B 19/418 B21J 15/14 B64C 3/00 B64C 3/26 B29C 70/54 G05B 19/402 B64F 5/10 
	(11) 2028123 
	(47) 09.11.2022 
	(22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MIRRORED FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT WINGS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) B65F 1/14 
	(51) B65F 1/14 
	(11) 1044020 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Afstandshouder voor een deksel van een container 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pierre P.G.M. Bus 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Pierre P.G.M. Bus Willem Leonardus van der Kruk 


	(51) B66C 23/18 B66C 23/52 F03D 13/25 B63B 77/10 F03D 13/10 
	(11) 2028124 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	installation vessel 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Itrec B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Diederick Bernardus Wijning Joop Roodenburg 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 

	(51) C01B 33/40 (11) 2030629 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 20.01.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOUND POLYMER MODIFIED BENTONITE BARRIER MATERIAL, PREPARATION METHOD AND APPLICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Southeast University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Xianlei Fu Min Wang Yanjun Du Zheyuan Jiang Guangyu Yang Hao Ni 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(51) C02F 1/72 (11) 2030979 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 16.02.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PHOTODEDGRADANT FOR CARBAMAZEPINE, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEGRADING CARBAMAZEPINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jilin Jianzhu University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Mingliang Zhou Hao Yang Siwen Li Gen Liu Yingzi Lin Yuhang Wei Hao Li 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg (31) 202110886543.8 (32) 03.08.2021 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) C02F 101/16 
	C02F 3/28 (11) 2030130 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 14.12.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR REDUCING PRODUCTION OF NITRATE NITROGEN IN ANAEROBIC ANAMMOX PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BEIJING JIAOTONG UNIVERSITY 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jinyuan Ma Hong Yao 



	Liru Fan Anming Yang 
	Liru Fan Anming Yang 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(51) C03C 3/095 (11) 2028094 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	VITRIFICATION METHOD FOR ENHANCING TRANSMITTANCE OF SURFACE-UNPOLISHED SAPPHIRE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CHINA JILIANG UNIVERSITY 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Qinhua Wei Hongsheng Shi Laishun Qin Gao Tang 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(51) C04B 28/00 (11) 2028099 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Green High-performance Fiber Reinforced Alkali-activated Composite Material and Preparation Method Thereof 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jiangnan University Southeast University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cong Zhang Jingming Cai 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	S. Eeckhaoudt PhD 


	(51) C09D 5/16 C09D 183/06 C09J 183/06 C08G 77/382 
	(11) 2030066 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 07.12.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREPARING ALKOXY FUNCTIONALIZED POLYSILOXANE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Institute of Applied Chemistry, Jiangxi Academy of Sciences 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Runying Dai Xiaona Dong Changjiang Xu Ling Li Jie Fang Shengyong You Chaowei Zhao Wenming Wang 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 


	(51) C12M 1/26 
	C12M 1/36 (11) 2030710 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 25.01.2022 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CELL PRODUCT QUALITY TESTING AND COLLECTION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	North China University of Science and Technology 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chunyan Meng 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.B. Plaggenborg 


	(51) C12N 5/0735 C12N 5/077 C12N 9/04 C12N 9/22 C12N 15/90 C40B 30/06 G01N 33/50 
	(11) 2029922 
	(11) 2029922 
	(47) 15.11.2022 

	(22) 26.11.2021 
	(54) GPD1L-DELETED HUMAN EMBRYONIC STEM CELL LINE AND CONSTRUCTION METHOD AND USE THEREOF 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qiqihar Medical University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Tao Dong Yan Lin Liling Yue Lei Shen Hongming Pan Hui Ji Haifeng Jin Jicheng Liu 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(51) E02D 27/34 
	E04H 9/02 (11) 2028104 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Trillingdemper voor het verdrijven van trillingen in bouwstructuren door middel van magnetische paren 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jibbe van Wijk 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jibbe van Wijk 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	mr. ir. J. van Breda c.s. 


	(51) E04F 15/024 F24F 13/02 F24F 13/068 
	(11) 2028139 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Raised ventilation flooring structure 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GoFlow Technology IP B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Norbert Peter Vroege Rogier Kappelhoff 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(51) E05B 17/00 E05B 19/08 E05B 29/10 
	(11) 2028101 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A key for operating a cylinder of a cylinder lock 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Allegion Netherlands B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Marco Dimphina Henricus Stunnebrink 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(51) E21F 1/08 (11) 2028659 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 08.07.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIRE VENTILAITON AND SMOKE DISCHARGE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLATFORM OF SEPARATED ISLAND SUBWAY UNDERGROUND STATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CHINA ACADEMY OF SAFETY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Congling Shi Jian Li Jingmin Lv Honglei Che Fei Ren Xuan Xu 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 202010817695.8 


	(32) 14.08.2020 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) F04D 5/00 (11) 2030364 (47) 15.11.2022 (22) 30.12.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLADE ANGLE ADJUSTABLE FULLYIMMERSED MOTOR IMPELLER BUILTIN TUBULAR PUMP 
	-
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	YATAI PUMP & VALVE CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Aixia Zhang Lei Chang Bang'an Jia Weixia Qian 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(51) F16L 15/00 
	F16L 15/08 F16L 21/02 F16L 1/038 F16L 47/16 F16L 1/036 
	(11) 2028107 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Pipe string for trenchless installation 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dyka B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dirk Cornelis Nootenboom 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. 

	(51) G01K 17/20 (11) 2028140 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Thermal sensor and measurement system 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hukseflux Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cornelis Jan van den Bos 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(51) G01N 29/27 
	G01N 29/275 G01N 21/13 G01N 29/04 G01N 29/265 G01N 29/22 
	(11) 2028122 (47) 09.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE INSPECTION STATION FOR AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE SECTIONS FABRICATED IN AN 

	ASSEMBLY LINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Darrell D. Jones Daniel R. Smith Jeremy Evan Justice Barry A. Fetzer James C. Kennedy 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 


	(51) G01Q 30/02 G01Q 40/00 G01Q 40/02 G02B 21/00 
	(11) 2028090 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 
	(54) Method of calibrating in a scanning probe microscopy system an optical 
	(54) Method of calibrating in a scanning probe microscopy system an optical 
	microscope, calibration structure and scanning probe microscopy device. 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nearfield Instruments B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Taras Piskunov Hamed Sadeghian Marnani Erik Tabak 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 


	(51) H01M 10/058 H01M 4/134 H01M 4/1395 H01M 4/38 H01M 4/66 H01M 10/48 H01M 50/536 H01M 50/566 B23K 26/211 
	(11) 2028135 
	(47) 10.11.2022 
	(22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Electrode assembly for a battery having an ultrasonic weld, method for manufacture and use of the assembly 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LeydenJar Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Monique Lamhut Thijs Willem Dubbelink Arjen Peter Didden Thomas Homewood Zhaolong Li Dan Luo Yiseop Ahn 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs 


	(51) H02M 3/156 H02M 7/12 H02M 1/00 H02M 7/217 H02M 7/5387 H02M 1/44 
	(11) 2028098 (47) 10.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Parasitic resonant tuning for reduced switching node ringing in power converters. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Elmar Solar 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Elmar Peters 



	NP3 
	NP3 


	Nederlandse octrooien na gedeeltelijke afstand conform artikel 63 van de Octrooiwet 1995.. Contains data concerning Netherlands patents which have been entered in the patent register (after limitation procedure) under the Patents Act 1995. 
	Nederlandse octrooien na gedeeltelijke afstand conform artikel 63 van de Octrooiwet 1995.. Contains data concerning Netherlands patents which have been entered in the patent register (after limitation procedure) under the Patents Act 1995. 
	EP1 
	EP1 


	Vertaalde conclusies van Europese octrooiaanvragen. Contains data concerning translations of the claims of European patent applications. 
	Vertaalde conclusies van Europese octrooiaanvragen. Contains data concerning translations of the claims of European patent applications. 
	EP2 
	EP2 


	Voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien. Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands. 
	Voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien. Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands. 
	(51) A01B 15/20 A01B 63/02 A01B 69/00 
	(51) A01B 15/20 A01B 63/02 A01B 69/00 
	(11) EP3934406 (21) EP20735401.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020068688 

	28.01.2021 (22) 02.07.2020 
	28.01.2021 (22) 02.07.2020 
	28.01.2021 (22) 02.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGRICULTURAL TOOL FOR WORKING SOIL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Einböck Beteiligungs-GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EINBÖCK, Leopold (31) 19187255 (32) 19.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A01C 5/06 A01C 7/06 A01C 7/20 
	(11) EP3790370 (21) EP19726895.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019100416 
	14.11.2019 (22) 09.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOWING MACHINE HAVING A DEPTH GUIDE MEANS ON THE FERTILIZER PLACEMENT UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lemken GmbH & Co KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERGERFURTH, Dennis GOTZEN, Christian GEBBEKEN, Martin 

	(31) 102018111147 (32) 09.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A01C 7/08 A01C 15/00 A01C 15/04 
	(11) EP3785509 (21) EP20190399.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RESERVOIR WITH INTEGRATED SUCTION OPENING STRUCTURE FOR A FLOW GENERATING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Horsch Maschinen GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KNIFKE, Christian 

	HASELHOFF, Alexander (31) 102019122916 (32) 27.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A01D 34/00 (11) EP3574742 (21) EP18744974.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018074177 
	02.08.2018 (22) 25.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LAWN MOWER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Positec Power Tools (Suzhou) Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TESTOLIN, Federico 



	DALFRA, Davide (31) 102020200948 (31) 201710056748 (32) 27.01.2020 (32) 25.01.2017 (33) Germany (33) China (51) A01F 12/44 
	(51) A01D 34/416 
	(51) A01D 34/416 
	A01D 34/73 (11) EP3685654 (21) EP20153319.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRIMMER HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR A TRIMMER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Techtronic Cordless GP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NOLIN, J. Eric HOFFMAN, Ron SCHMIDT, Andrew M. VORA, Fahad T. 

	(31) 201962796755 P (32) 25.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) A01D 34/82 (11) EP3741198 (21) EP19212192.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.11.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CUTTER BLADE FOR MOWER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kubota Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ITO, Hirokazu 

	SHIOTSUKI, Motosumi (31) 2019095355 (32) 21.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A01D 82/02 A01D 43/08 A01D 43/10 
	(11) EP3689130 (21) EP20153562.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FORAGE HARVESTER WITH CONDITIONING ROLLERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gross, Stefan Frenzel, Maximilian Engel, Manfred Mclawhorn, Patrick 

	(31) 102019201116 (32) 29.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A01F 12/26 A01F 12/24 A01F 12/28 A01F 12/18 
	(11) EP3854200 (21) EP20214243.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THRESHING OR SEPARATING SYSTEM WITH REMOVABLE INSERT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Broschart, Marco 


	(11) EP3753393 (21) EP20161717.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SELF-PROPELLED COMBINE HARVESTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schwarz, Michael Diekamp, Andreas Vieregge, Christopher 

	(31) 102019116507 (32) 18.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A01F 15/08 (11) EP3560323 
	(21) EP19169261.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGRICULTURAL BALER AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gresset, Pascal 

	Perrotin, Frederic (31) 102018206518 (32) 26.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A01F 15/10 
	(11) EP3695705 (21) EP20156816.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HARVESTING MACHINE WITH CROP THROUGHPUT SENSING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Seimetz, Martin Wolff, Kilian Jung, Benedikt Dommange, Pierre Derscheid, Daniel Murray, Cole L. 

	(31) 201962805764 P (32) 14.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A01K 5/00 
	A01K 5/02 (11) EP3741207 (21) EP20185236.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROBOT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Trioliet B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Liet, Cornelius Hendricus (31) 202017104377 U (32) 21.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A01K 61/60 

	(11) EP3850945 (21) EP21151790.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.01.2021 
	(11) EP3850945 (21) EP21151790.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEMI-SUBMERSIBLE OFFSHORE AQUACULTURE PLATFORM BASED ON LIQUID CARGO SHIP MODIFICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hainan Minde Ocean Development Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUN, Yanlai JIA, Guangxiang JIANG, Xianjing ZHOU, Haijun LIANG, Ping WANG, Daping 

	(31) 202020103954 U (32) 17.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) A01K 67/027 C07K 14/535 C12N 9/22 C12N 15/85 G01N 33/50 
	(11) EP3570667 (21) EP18703228.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018051488 
	26.07.2018 (22) 22.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANIMAL MODEL FOR DRUG DEVELOPMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Neutrolis Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUCHS, Tobias JIMENEZ-ALCAZAR, Miguel RANGASWAMY, Chandini 

	(31) 17194478 17152528 (32) 02.10.2017 20.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A01K 79/00 B63B 27/10 B66C 13/14 B66C 23/52 
	(11) EP3866590 (21) EP19801637.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) NO2019050218 
	23.04.2020 (22) 14.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SHIP CRANE WITH A FISH PUMP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MacGregor Norway AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIPPERNES, Anders (31) 20181322 (32) 15.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Norway 


	(51) A01M 7/00 A01M 9/00 A01C 7/08 A01C 23/00 
	(11) EP3574757 (21) EP19175919.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.05.2019 
	(54) AGRICULTURAL SPREADER AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING SUCH 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bharatiya, Paresh Sivaji, Raja 


	(31) 201916401628 201816210209 201815988186 
	(32) 02.05.2019 05.12.2018 24.05.2018 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A01N 1/02 C12N 5/071 C12M 1/42 C12M 3/00 
	(11) EP3457844 (21) EP17728911.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017000081 
	23.11.2017 (22) 22.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO SKIN SAMPLE VIABILITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The University of Dundee 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HICKERSON, Robyn Patricia 

	CONNEELY, Michael John (31) 201608899 (32) 20.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A01N 43/42 
	C07D 487/04 (11) EP3694331 (21) EP18867261.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018054790 
	18.04.2019 (22) 08.10.2018 (54) INDAZOLYL-SPIRO[2.3]HEXANE
	-

	CARBONITRILE DERIVATIVES AS LRRK2 INHIBITORS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ACTON, John CANDITO, David Annunziato ELLIS, J. Michael FULLER, Peter, H. GUNAYDIN, Hakan LAPOINTE, Blair, T. LIU, Weiguo METHOT, Joey, L. NEELAMKAVIL, Santhosh, F. PIO, Barbara SIMOV, Vladimir WOOD, Harold, B. 

	(31) 201762570812 P (32) 11.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A01P 7/00 A01N 65/40 A01N 65/42 A01N 65/08 A01N 43/56 
	(11) EP3547837 (21) EP17876087.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017063679 
	07.06.2018 (22) 29.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MIXTURES OF SABADILLA ALKALOIDS AND CHLORANTHRANILIPROLE AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	McLaughlin Gormley King Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SURANYI, Robert, A. 

	SUNDQUIST, Donald, L. (31) 201662428169 P (32) 30.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A21C 9/04 
	B07B 1/20 B07B 13/16 A21C 15/00 
	(11) EP3622824 (21) EP18194106.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SIFTER FOR SPRINKLING MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Radie B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN BLOKLAND, Johannes Josephus Antonius 


	(51) A23C 9/142 A23C 9/15 A23C 9/152 A23C 13/14 
	(11) EP3698638 (21) EP20169760.4 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 01.02.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DAIRY MINERAL-FORTIFIED LIQUID DAIRY PRODUCTS AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE DAIRY MINERALFORTIFIED LIQUID DAIRY PRODUCTS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Douwe Egberts B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CRIEZIS, Anthony William CAMPBELL, Bruce Edward DIERBACH, Lisa Ann KIMMEL, Jennifer Louise KNIGHT, Timothy David SCHUERMAN, Joseph Michael 

	(31) 201213570860 201261593639 P (32) 09.08.2012 01.02.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A23K 20/158 
	A23K 50/40 (11) EP3709817 (21) EP17818344.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017062133 
	23.05.2019 (22) 17.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING OMEGA-3 POLYUNSATURATED AND MEDIUM CHAIN FATTY ACIDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hill's Pet Nutrition, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JACKSON, Matthew JEWELL, Dennis 


	(51) A23K 20/163 A23K 50/30 A23K 50/75 A23K 10/00 
	(11) EP3636077 
	(21) EP19191223.7 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.01.2016 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OLIGOSACCHARIDE COMPOSITIONS FOR USE ANIMAL FEED AND METHODS OF PRODUCING THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cadena Bio, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GEREMIA, John M. MARDIROSIAN, Raffi GIDDING, Michael, J. MURPHY, Anastasia, V. 


	(31) 201562255343 P 201562255341 P 201562216952 P 201562216945 P 201562108037 P 
	(32) 13.11.2015 13.11.2015 10.09.2015 10.09.2015 26.01.2015 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A23L 7/10 
	A23L 17/60 (11) EP3622828 (21) EP19187845.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.04.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NOVEL MICROALGAL FOOD COMPOSITIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Corbion Biotech, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BROOKS, Geoffrey FRANKLIN, Scott AVILA, Jeff DECKER, Stephen M. BALIU, Enrique RAKITSKY, Walter PIECHOCKI, John ZDANIS, Dana NORRIS, Lesile M. 


	(31) 29925010 P 
	684887 
	246070 P 
	173166 P 
	169271 P 
	PCT/US2009/060692 
	(32) 28.01.2010 08.01.2010 25.09.2009 27.04.2009 14.04.2009 14.10.2009 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 
	(51) A23L 11/30 A23J 1/14 A23J 3/14 A23L 33/185 
	(11) EP3691472 (21) EP18792977.3 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) FR2018052403 11.04.2019 (22) 01.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PEA PROTEIN COMPOSITION WITH IMPROVED NUTRITIONAL QUALITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Roquette Frères 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LECOCQ, Aline 

	IBERT, Mathias (31) 1759287 (32) 04.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A23L 17/60 A23L 29/00 A23P 30/20 A23L 29/256 A23L 7/109 
	(11) EP3348150 (21) EP18151484.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRODUCTION METHOD FOR LOWCALORIE FOOD COMPOSITION CONTAINING ALGINATE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Foroutan, Amir 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Foroutan, Amir (31) 102017100641 (32) 13.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A23L 33/00 A23L 33/175 A23L 33/19 
	(11) EP3568028 (21) EP18700408.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018050612 
	19.07.2018 (22) 11.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF WHEY PROTEIN MICELLES AND A SOURCE OF CASEIN FOR LIQUID SPOONABLE NUTRITIONAL COMPOSITIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARCHESINI, Giulia HAUSSMANN, Nadine SVEJE, Kirstine,Mette LOUSSERT, Céline SCHMITT, Bertrand WIDMER, Christoph 

	(31) 17151037 (32) 11.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A23L 33/17 
	A23L 33/115 (11) EP3574771 (21) EP19176762.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INFANT FORMULA WITH SPECIAL LIPID ARCHITECTURE FOR PROMOTING HEALTHY GROWTH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	N.V. Nutricia 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN DER BEEK, Eline Marleen ABRAHAMSE-BERKEVELD, Marieke ACTON, Dennis Stanley SCHOEN, Stefanie 

	(31) 15190039 (32) 15.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A24C 5/18 (11) EP3829349 (21) EP19745165.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019070676 
	06.02.2020 (22) 31.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RECONFIGURABLE WRAPPING MECHANISM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SIRANI FORNASINI, Mauro 

	(31) 18187364 (32) 03.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A24C 5/34 
	A24F 47/00 (11) EP3491942 (21) EP18205485.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING EMISSIONS FROM A DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xyfil Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bhuva, Dilip (31) 201718953 (32) 16.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A24D 1/20 A24B 15/16 A24F 40/00 
	(11) EP3826480 (21) EP19742037.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019069410 
	30.01.2020 (22) 18.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ARTICLE FOR FORMING AN AEROSOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BATISTA, Rui Nuno NICOLAS, Frederic POINDRON, Cyrille 

	(31) 18185900 (32) 26.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A24D 3/04 
	A24D 3/06 (11) EP3474689 (21) EP17731930.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017065840 
	04.01.2018 (22) 27.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SMOKING ARTICLE WITH COMBINED VENTILATION AND FILTRATION EFFICIENCY ADJUSTMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FIGUEROA, Loi Mark C. 

	UTHURRY, Jerome (31) 16176490 (32) 27.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A24F 40/40 A24F 40/30 A24F 40/485 A24D 1/04 A24D 3/00 A24D 3/17 

	A61M 11/04 A61M 15/06 A61M 16/00 H02J 7/00 
	A61M 11/04 A61M 15/06 A61M 16/00 H02J 7/00 
	(11) EP3684205 (21) EP18779310.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018075540 
	28.03.2019 (22) 20.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NON-COMBUSTIBLE TOBACCO VAPING INSERT, AND A CARTRIDGE CONTAINING THE NONCOMBUSTIBLE TOBACCO VAPING INSERT 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROSTAMI, Ali A. LI, San PITHAWALLA, Yezdi B. 

	(31) 201715712357 (32) 22.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A24F 40/42 (11) EP3829361 (21) EP19752440.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019070559 
	06.02.2020 (22) 30.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC VAPING DEVICE INCLUDING TRANSFER PADS WITH ORIENTED FIBERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CROWE, William J. JORDAN, Geoffrey Brandon KEEN, Jarrett PATIL, Bipin R. ROBERTS, Michael TUCKER, Christopher S. 

	(31) 201816049450 (32) 30.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A24F 40/46 A24F 40/51 A24F 40/70 A24F 40/20 
	(11) EP3515219 (21) EP17780315.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017073363 
	29.03.2018 (22) 15.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING AN AEROSOL PROVISION APPARATUS AND AN AEROSOL PROVISION APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nicoventures Trading Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THORSEN, Mitchel (31) 201662396999 P (32) 20.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A24F 47/00 
	A61M 15/00 (11) EP3595464 (21) EP18709018.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018055843 
	20.09.2018 
	(22) 08.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AEROSOL-GENERATING DEVICE AND AEROSOL-GENERATING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	REEVELL, Tony (31) 17161351 (32) 16.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A41D 19/00 A41D 19/015 A61B 42/10 B29D 99/00 
	(11) EP3881704 (21) EP21158155.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RUBBER GLOVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKAI, Atsushi OTA, Erika NAGAKI, Masahiro PEL SZU, Lean 

	PERUMAL, Punitha A/P (31) 2020047370 (32) 18.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A43B 5/04 
	A43B 23/26 (11) EP3917349 (21) EP20701788.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020052241 
	06.08.2020 (22) 30.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LINER FOR A SKI BOOT AND TONGUE HAVING IMPROVED VENTILATION AND PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION ON A FOOT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cintor AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BJURSTEN, Henrik 


	DENCKER, Magnus (31) 19154420 
	(32) 30.01.2019 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) A43B 7/20 A43B 23/02 A43B 1/00 
	(11) EP3782495 (21) EP20201506.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ARTICLES OF FOOTWEAR WITH UPPER INCORPORATING CHAMBER ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NIKE Innovate C.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Beye, Douglas A. 

	Marshall, Eric Joseph (31) 201414453501 (32) 06.08.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A43B 17/14 
	A43B 17/00 B29C 64/118 B29C 64/393 B32B 5/28 B32B 27/00 F16F 7/00 A43B 13/18 
	A43D 1/02 (11) EP3815563 (21) EP19825413.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019025778 
	02.01.2020 (22) 28.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR A STRUCTURE, AND SYSTEM FOR MANUFACTURING A STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kyoraku Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YUASA, Ryohei 


	(31) 2018140410 2018140404 2018140391 2018123684 
	(32) 26.07.2018 26.07.2018 26.07.2018 28.06.2018 
	(33) Japan Japan Japan Japan 
	(51) A43C 15/16 A43B 13/22 A43B 13/26 
	(11) EP3610754 (21) EP19181317.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.10.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOOTWEAR GROUND ENGAGING MEMBERS HAVING CONCAVE PORTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NIKE Innovate C.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KLUG, Bryant Russell MINAMI, Tetsuya T. MOLYNEUX, James 

	(31) 201314145513 (32) 31.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A44C 9/00 (11) EP3462969 (21) EP17732510.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2017051336 
	07.12.2017 (22) 29.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	JEWELLERY ARTICLE HAVING AT LEAST TWO PARTS MOVABLE IN ROTATION RELATIVE TO EACH OTHER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HERMES SELLIER 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CLUSEAU, David (31) 1654930 (32) 31.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A45C 3/02 
	A45C 5/06 (11) EP3799608 (21) EP19730358.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019065572 
	19.12.2019 (22) 13.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRIEFCASE WITH RETRACTABLE MECHANISM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PA.COTTE SA 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AFFRE DE SAINT ROME, Ronan (31) 18177723 (32) 14.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A45C 5/03 A45C 5/14 A45C 9/00 B62B 7/00 B62B 9/00 B62B 3/02 B62B 5/08 
	(11) EP3528658 (21) EP17862365.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2017000224 
	26.04.2018 (22) 18.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMBINATION LUGGAGE AND CHILD CARRIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TRAVEL GLIDER IP PTY LTD AS TRUSTEE FOR TRAVEL GLIDER IP UNIT TRUST 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NEWMAN, Benjamin John (31) 2016904228 (32) 18.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia 


	(51) A45D 40/20 
	A45D 40/26 (11) EP3927210 (21) EP20701469.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020051678 
	27.08.2020 (22) 23.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR PACKAGING, DISPENSING AND APPLYING A SOLID OR PASTY BLOCK OF COSMETIC PRODUCT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'OREAL 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEROUX, Stéphane 

	BERHAULT, Alain (31) 1901679 (32) 20.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A45F 3/08 
	B25J 9/00 (11) EP3592177 (21) EP18763586.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018021298 
	13.09.2018 (22) 07.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACTUATOR DEVICES FOR HUMAN EXOSKELETON JOINTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ekso Bionics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JULIN, Aaron (31) 201762468497 P (32) 08.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A46B 3/04 A46B 3/22 A46B 1/00 A46B 9/06 A46D 1/00 A46D 3/00 
	(11) EP3831242 (21) EP21152236.2 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 03.01.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TOOTHBRUSH WITH INJECTIONMOULDED BRISTLES 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Trisa Holding AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schär, Michael Zurfluh, Peter Kirchhofer, Roger 

	(31) 11000032 (32) 04.01.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A47B 77/06 
	E03C 1/33 (11) EP3744214 (21) EP20163577.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SANITARY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Duravit Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stammel, Thomas Konstanzer, Thomas Weber, Ulrich 

	(31) 102019114279 (32) 28.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A47B 88/95 (11) EP3082511 (21) EP14824804.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2014078175 
	25.06.2015 (22) 17.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRAWER FRONT CONNECTION UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Grass GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KARU, Felix NACHBAUR, Juergen PIRKER, Patrick 

	(31) 202013011421 U (32) 20.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) A47C 9/00 (11) EP3701839 (21) EP19159655.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.02.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROL MECHANISM FOR A CHAIR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L&P Property Management Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	COSTAGLIA, Massimo 


	(51) A47G 29/14 A47G 29/30 A47G 29/22 B64F 1/32 G06Q 10/08 
	(11) EP3804577 (21) EP18855197.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) ES2018070788 
	28.11.2019 (22) 05.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WINDOW FOR RECEPTION AND DELIVERY OF OBJECTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Graña Domínguez, Daniel 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Graña Domínguez, Daniel (31) 201830764 U (32) 24.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain 


	(51) A47G 33/12 (11) EP3516998 
	(21) EP19150293.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STAND FOR CLAMPING POST/RODSHAPED ITEMS WITH ELECTRICAL FILL LEVEL DISPLAY DEVICE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	F-H-S International GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Beckers, Hans-Walter (31) 102018101699 (32) 25.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A47J 31/00 
	A47J 31/44 (11) EP3711642 (21) EP19216035.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADJUSTABLE BREW HEAD LINKAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rockwell Collins, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEVLIN, Byron A. STUTHEIT, Keevin P. Abu-Saymeh, Mudar S. DEBALD, Keith R. 

	(31) 201916356488 (32) 18.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A47J 31/36 (11) EP3764853 (21) EP19710683.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019056251 
	19.09.2019 (22) 13.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEVERAGE EXTRACTION UNIT FOR SELECTIVELY PROVIDING ORIFICES OF DIFFERENT TYPES IN A CAPSULE FOR EXTRACTION OF THE BEVERAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OBLIGER, Nicolas MAGATTI, Marco (31) 18214480 18161841 

	(32) 20.12.2018 14.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A47J 31/36 
	A47J 31/46 (11) EP3866650 (21) EP19787268.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019078291 
	23.04.2020 (22) 17.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MACHINE FOR MAKING BEVERAGES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tchibo GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DÜNKI, Christian 

	NAEFF, Patrik (31) 18201280 (32) 18.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A47J 31/46 (11) EP2854608 (21) EP13716011.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013057911 
	12.12.2013 

	(22) 16.04.2013 
	(22) 16.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OUTPUT UNIT FOR A BEVERAGE DISPENSER, BEVERAGE DISPENSER HAVING SUCH AN OUTPUT UNIT AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A BEVERAGE DISPENSER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schaerer AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOSIMANN, Bruno SINZIG, Peter BÜHLMANN, Felix 

	(31) 7632012 (32) 04.06.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland 


	(51) A47J 36/32 
	A47J 37/12 (11) EP3993676 (21) EP20735337.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020068105 
	14.01.2021 (22) 26.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A COOKING DEVICE AND COOKING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAUPOT, Jan SAUER, Stefan, Hans MIKULA, Christian EGGER, Christian 

	(31) 19184762 (32) 05.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A47J 37/00 
	A47J 37/12 (11) EP3790434 (21) EP19798894.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019023639 
	14.11.2019 (22) 22.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-BANK COOKING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pitco Frialator, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CYR, Steven J. SAVAGE, Steven FECTEAU, Michael T. GARDNER, John P. GALLERANI, Steven SEARL, Karl M. 

	(31) 201862667884 P (32) 07.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) A47J 43/08 (11) EP3771388 (21) EP20183673.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTIFUNCTION COOKING APPLIANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cresnar, Mihael Rudez, Darko Kick, Bernhard 

	(31) 102019211308 (32) 30.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A47J 45/06 (11) EP3886663 (21) EP19806249.9 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2019082316 04.06.2020 (22) 22.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COOKING VESSEL PROVIDED WITH A COLD TUBULAR HANDLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SEB S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GUEGAN, Laurent (31) 1872135 (32) 30.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 

	(51) A47K 3/00 (11) EP3875008 (21) EP21154608.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.02.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	BATHTUB WITH FACILITATED ACCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SALUX SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BUSCO, Emanuele BUSCO, Alessandro BUSCO, Federica 

	(31) 202000004606 (32) 04.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) A47K 13/02 (11) EP3429448 (21) EP17712094.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017056467 
	21.09.2017 (22) 17.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TOILET SEAT FITTING, URINAL COVER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamberger Industriewerke GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHWAIGHOFER, Ralf GÜNTHER, Grischa HELLAUER, Erich 


	(31) 102017105204 102016112210 102016104998 
	(32) 10.03.2017 04.07.2016 17.03.2016 
	(33) Germany Germany Germany 
	(51) A47L 9/00 A47L 11/292 A47L 11/30 A47L 11/40 
	(11) EP3409167 (21) EP18174474.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SELF-CLEANING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTRACTION CLEANERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bissell Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Krebs, Alan J. Lenkiewicz, Kenneth M. Vogel, Scott Griffith, Aaron P. Buehler, Eric Daniel Scholten, Jeffrey A. Boles, Jake 

	(31) 201762514095 P (32) 02.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A47L 9/28 A47L 9/32 A47L 9/00 A47L 11/30 A47L 11/40 A47L 5/36 
	(11) EP3649909 (21) EP19211780.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VACUUM CLEANER AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HA, Gunho (31) 20150129472 (32) 14.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) A47L 11/22 
	A47L 11/282 (11) EP3685727 (21) EP20152298.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLOOR SWEEPER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jiaxing Iclean Smart Household Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Jing DENG, Xuman LIU, Hongwei 

	(31) 201910080544 (32) 28.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) A47L 13/22 A47L 13/256 A47L 11/40 
	(11) EP3863486 (21) EP19805411.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IT2019050219 
	16.04.2020 (22) 11.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR THE HOT CLEANING OF VARIOUS TYPES OF SURFACES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Milanese, Pier Antonio 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Milanese, Pier Antonio (31) 201800009426 (32) 12.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 

	(51) A47L 15/50 (11) EP3705017 (21) EP20161187.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.03.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUPPORTING DEVICE AND DISH WASHER HAVING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Jaejun KIM, Daejoung HAN, Gisung 

	(31) 20190025656 (32) 06.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 

	(51) A47L 15/50 (11) EP3566634 (21) EP19164510.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.03.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISHWASHER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Buesing, Johannes 

	Lee, Chang Wook (31) 20180053796 (32) 10.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) A61B 1/00 
	G02B 23/24 (11) EP3772321 (21) EP20189448.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OBSERVATION DEVICE AND METHOD OF OPERATING AN OBSERVATION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Baumann, Harald Häsler, Benjamin Hofstetter, Marcel Mathe, Hans-Georg 

	(31) 102019121434 (32) 08.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61B 1/04 A61B 1/06 G01N 21/64 G02B 21/06 G02B 21/16 G02B 5/20 G02B 26/00 G02B 26/02 
	(11) EP3205257 (21) EP16155624.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ILLUMINATION FILTER FOR AN ILLUMINATION FILTER SYSTEM OF A SURGICAL MULTISPECTRAL FLUORESCENCE MICROSCOPE HAVING A SPATIAL FILTER PATTERN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Leica Instruments (Singapore) Pte Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Themelis, George Kuster, Manfred 


	(51) A61B 1/267 A61B 1/00 A61B 6/03 
	(11) EP3164048 (21) EP15814452.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015038993 
	07.01.2016 (22) 02.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REAL-TIME AUTOMATIC REGISTRATION FEEDBACK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covidien LP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BROWN, Andrew E. LACHMANOVICH, Elad D. KLEIN, Eyal WEINGARTEN, Oren P. NEPOMNIASHCHY, Alexander Y. 

	(31) 201462020220 P (32) 02.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 3/10 A61B 3/107 G01B 9/02091 G01B 9/02015 G01N 21/47 G01N 21/63 
	(51) A61B 3/10 A61B 3/107 G01B 9/02091 G01B 9/02015 G01N 21/47 G01N 21/63 
	(11) EP3054833 (21) EP13779545.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013071323 

	16.04.2015 (22) 11.10.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIAGNOSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Alcon Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VOGLER, Klaus DONITZKY, Christof 


	(51) A61B 3/10 A61B 3/12 A61B 3/13 A61F 9/007 
	(11) EP3658008 (21) EP18865338.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018057706 
	25.04.2019 (22) 03.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OCT-ENABLED INJECTION FOR VITREORETINAL SURGERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Alcon Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHARLES, Steven T. (31) 201762572599 P (32) 16.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 3/12 A61B 3/10 A61B 3/00 
	(11) EP3610783 (21) EP18189482.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE QUALITY ASSESSMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Optos PLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wakeford, Peter Robert Clifton, David 


	(51) A61B 5/01 
	A61B 7/04 (11) EP3860443 (21) EP19790316.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) NO2019050209 
	09.04.2020 (22) 04.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SENSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS AND WIRELESS MONITORING AND ANALYSIS OF RESPIRATORY SOUNDS, HEART RATE AND CORE TEMPERATURE IN ORGANISMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ONIO AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEISAL, Kjetil (31) 20181286 201816202 

	(32) 04.10.2018 04.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Norway United Kingdom 


	(51) A61B 5/01 
	A61B 7/04 (11) EP3860444 (21) EP19790317.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) NO2019050210 
	09.04.2020 
	(22) 04.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SENSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS AND WIRELESS MONITORING AND ANALYSIS OF HEART SOUNDS, CIRCULATORY EFFECTS AND CORE TEMPERATURE IN ORGANISMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ONIO AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEISAL, Kjetil 


	(31) 20181283 201816203 
	(32) 04.10.2018 04.10.2018 
	(33) Norway United Kingdom 
	(51) A61B 5/0285 
	A61B 5/026 (11) EP3440998 (21) EP17778883.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017006689 
	12.10.2017 (22) 22.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASUREMENT SENSOR PACKAGE AND MEASUREMENT SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kyocera Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OODE, Yasushi ITO, Hiroki 


	SUGIMOTO, Yoshimasa NIINO, Noritaka MATSUNAGA,Shogo HAYASHI, Takuya 
	(31) 2016126059 2016126058 2016075079 
	(32) 24.06.2016 24.06.2016 04.04.2016 
	(33) Japan 
	Japan Japan 
	(51) A61B 5/055 
	G01R 33/50 (11) EP2773262 (21) EP12846149.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012062616 
	10.05.2013 (22) 30.10.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EVALUATION OF CARDIAC STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	University of Utah Research Foundation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARROUCHE, Nassir, F. 

	KHOLMOVSKI, Evgueni, G. (31) 201161553836 P (32) 31.10.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 5/06 A61B 5/07 A61B 5/145 A61B 5/00 
	(11) EP3166490 (21) EP15818382.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IL2015050711 
	14.01.2016 (22) 08.07.2015 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SENSOR BELT CONFIGURED TO LOCALIZE AN IN-VIVO DEVICE AND METHOD FOR LOCALIZATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Given Imaging Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KHAIT, Semion 

	ROSENBERG, Oren (31) 201462022847 P (32) 10.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 5/11 (11) EP2849645 (21) EP13722289.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013001404 21.11.2013 (22) 14.05.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN INCORRECT POSITIONING IN THE ALIGNMENT OF PROSTHESES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PUSCH, Martin (31) 102012009507 (32) 14.05.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61B 5/12 A61B 5/24 A61B 5/00 A61B 5/316 A61B 5/377 
	(11) EP2160130 (21) EP08748033.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2008000778 
	04.12.2008 (22) 30.05.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A NEURAL RESPONSE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Monash University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LITHGOW, Brian, John (31) 2007902924 P (32) 31.05.2007 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia 


	(51) A61B 5/15 A61B 5/1486 A61B 5/145 
	(11) EP3831297 (21) EP19844101.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019007486 
	06.02.2020 (22) 21.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BODY ATTACHMENT UNIT FOR CONTINUOUS BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	i-Sens, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAE, Kyung Chul CHOI, Hyun Ho RYU, Goang Yel WANG, Ji Hoon KANG, Young Jea CHA, Geunsig NAM, Hakhyun 

	(31) 20180089337 (32) 31.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) A61B 5/318 A61B 5/11 (11) EP4003134 
	(51) A61B 5/318 A61B 5/11 (11) EP4003134 
	(21) EP20746673.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020071616 

	04.02.2021 (22) 31.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CALIBRATING A SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BONOMI, Alberto, Giovanni 

	HUIJBREGTS, Laurentia, Johanna (31) 19189368 (32) 31.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61B 6/03 A61B 6/00 A61N 5/10 
	(11) EP3565471 (21) EP18701864.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018012660 
	12.07.2018 (22) 05.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NO-VIEW VIEW INTERFRACTION TREATMENT TARGET MOTION MANAGEMENT USING VOLUMETRIC IMAGING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Accuray Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JORDAN, Petr MAURER, JR., Calvin R. 


	(31) 201815862461 201815862449 201762443583 P 
	(32) 04.01.2018 04.01.2018 06.01.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61B 6/04 
	A61B 6/00 (11) EP3624695 (21) EP18725543.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018063225 
	22.11.2018 (22) 18.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING POSITIONING DATA FOR AN X-RAY IMAGE ACQUISITION DEVICE ON A MOBILE PATIENT SUPPORT UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VOGTMEIER, Gereon VON BERG, Jens BHAT, Ravindra STEADMAN BOOKER, Roger 

	(31) 17171633 (32) 18.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61B 6/12 
	A61B 6/00 (11) EP3600054 (21) EP18711246.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018055194 
	27.09.2018 (22) 02.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTRAST INJECTION IMAGING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AUVRAY, Vincent Maurice André LELONG, Pierre Henri RAOUL FLORENT, Raoul 

	(31) 17305303 (32) 20.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61B 8/00 A61B 8/14 A61B 8/06 
	(11) EP3197365 (21) EP15843149.4 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) KR2015006056 31.03.2016 (22) 16.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ULTRASOUND DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS AND METHOD OF GENERATING ULTRASOUND IMAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Kang-sik (31) 20140138617 20140129116 

	(32) 14.10.2014 26.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 

	(51) A61B 8/08 (11) EP3673813 (21) EP19181541.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.06.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ULTRASOUND DIAGNOSIS APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Medison Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEON, Hyunjae 


	SHIN, Dongkuk (31) 20180170877 
	(32) 27.12.2018 
	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) A61B 8/08 A61B 8/12 A61B 8/00 G01S 7/52 G01S 15/89 
	(11) EP3638125 (21) EP18792612.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018052685 
	04.04.2019 (22) 25.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS FOR MAKING FREQUENCYBASED ADJUSTMENTS TO SIGNAL PATHS ALONG INTRAVASCULAR ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEMS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THORNTON, Peter, Jr. (31) 201762564878 P (32) 28.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 8/08 A61B 8/14 A61B 8/00 
	(11) EP3975867 (21) EP20730224.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020064975 
	03.12.2020 (22) 29.05.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GUIDING THE ACQUISITION OF CRANIAL ULTRASOUND DATA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUTTON, Jonathan, Thomas RAJU, Balasundar, Iyyavu BHARAT, Shyam FINCKE, Jonathan SETHURAMAN, Shriram SRINIVASA NAIDU, Raghavendra 

	(31) 201962855021 P (32) 31.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 8/14 A61B 5/00 A61B 8/08 A61B 8/00 
	(11) EP3673814 (21) EP18848309.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018020629 
	28.02.2019 (22) 30.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACOUSTIC WAVE DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACOUSTIC WAVE DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FUJIFILM Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EBATA, Tetsurou (31) 2017160260 (32) 23.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A61B 8/14 A61B 8/00 A61B 8/08 
	(11) EP2989992 (21) EP15166129.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEDICAL IMAGING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF GENERATING MEDICAL IMAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Medison Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lee, Su-myeong Lee, Yong-ho (31) 20140175876 201462044373 P 

	(32) 09.12.2014 01.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) United States of America 


	(51) A61B 10/00 (11) EP3468476 (21) EP17729058.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017063241 
	21.12.2017 (22) 01.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL MONITORING OF FACIAL CHARACTERISTICS DURING THE MENSTRUAL CYCLE OF WOMEN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAAS, Joost Hubert PEETERS, Emiel ASVADI, Sima 

	(31) 201662349349 P (32) 13.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/00 (11) EP3256051 (21) EP16712553.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016017238 
	18.08.2016 (22) 10.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CLOSURE DEVICE FOR SEALING PERCUTANEOUS OPENING IN A VESSEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Teleflex Life Sciences Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JACOBS, Peter HOLMAN, Thomas 

	KUGLER, Chad (31) 201562114101 P (32) 10.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/00 A61B 17/12 A61B 17/3207 A61B 17/221 
	(11) EP3206590 (21) EP15804238.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) PL2015000167 
	21.04.2016 (22) 15.10.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CATHETER COMPRISING A CUTTING ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Balton Sp. z o.o. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PLOWIECKI, Emil HURKALA, Leszek 

	(31) 40982414 (32) 17.10.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Poland 


	(51) A61B 17/00 A61B 17/17 A61B 17/04 
	(11) EP3099247 (21) EP15703685.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015013056 
	30.07.2015 (22) 27.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	KNOTLESS TENSIONABLE ROTATOR CUFF REPAIR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Arthrex Inc 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SULLIVAN, Derek C. DREYFUSS, Peter J. HIGGINS, Laurence D. 


	(31) 201461931967 P 
	(32) 27.01.2014 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) A61B 17/03 A61B 17/04 A61L 17/10 A61F 2/08 A61B 17/06 A61B 17/00 A61B 90/92 
	(11) EP3082617 (21) EP14872791.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014067760 
	25.06.2015 (22) 26.11.2014 
	(54) HIGH-STRENGTH BIOABSORBABLE SUTURE 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tornier, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WILSON-WIRTH, Corey R. PETERSON, Dale R. OHASHI, Kevin L. 

	(31) 201361918083 P (32) 19.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) A61B 17/072 (11) EP3909522 (21) EP21173372.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	STAPLING DEVICE WITH CONTINUOUSLY PARALLEL JAWS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covidien LP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MANDULA, Rajanikanth 

	ROKDE, Rajat Ravindra (31) 202016872701 (32) 12.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/072 
	A61B 34/30 (11) EP3326547 (21) EP17207795.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.05.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURGICAL STAPLING INSTRUMENTS WITH ROTATABLE STAPLE DEPLOYMENT ARRANGEMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ethicon LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHELTON, IV, Frederick, E. 

	MORGAN, Jerome R. (31) 201113118241 (32) 27.05.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/10 A61B 17/08 B65H 37/00 
	(11) EP3513744 (21) EP19158482.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.06.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MESH DISPENSER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ethicon, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GOODMAN, Jack HAKE, Gregory SCHOON, Thomas 

	(31) 75977407 (32) 07.06.2007 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) A61B 17/115 (11) EP3245959 (21) EP17171265.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.05.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADAPTER ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A REMOVABLE TROCAR ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covidien LP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAUL, Stephen WILLIAMS, Justin VALENTINE, David 

	(31) 201615157136 (32) 17.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/115 A61B 17/064 A61F 2/06 

	(11) EP3282955 (21) EP16720353.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016056297 
	(11) EP3282955 (21) EP16720353.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016056297 
	20.10.2016 (22) 22.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANASTOMOSIS DEVICE FOR MAKING ANASTOMOSES BETWEEN HOLLOW STRUCTURES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Innovative Interventional Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUYKER, Paulus Thomas Wilhelmus 

	SUYKER, Wilhelmus Joseph Leonardus (31) 201562146485 P (32) 13.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/115 A61B 17/072 A61B 90/00 
	(11) EP3122261 (21) EP14887035.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2014074065 
	01.10.2015 (22) 26.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURGICAL STAPLING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covidien LP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Lin ZHAN, Hui ZHANG, Jiangfeng HU, Wei ZHANG, Xiliang WANG, Feng 


	(51) A61B 17/12 A61F 2/97 A61B 17/00 A61F 2/95 A61B 90/00 
	(11) EP3858262 (21) EP19866573.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019106824 
	02.04.2020 (22) 20.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL DETACHMENT MECHANISM AND ELECTRICAL DETACHMENT DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MicroPort NeuroTech (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SONG, Li GUO, Yuanyi CHEN, Bing CHANG, Mengqi WANG, Yiqun Bruce 

	(31) 201811170257 (32) 30.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) A61B 17/24 A61B 17/00 A61B 17/02 A61F 2/20 
	(11) EP3563779 (21) EP17885926.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017047358 
	05.07.2018 (22) 28.12.2017 
	(54) DYSPHONIA TREATMENT TOOL 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nobelpharma Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ISSHIKI, Nobuhiko ABURADA, Takako (31) 2017160944 2016257375 

	(32) 24.08.2017 29.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) A61B 17/29 A61B 17/00 A61B 90/00 
	(11) EP3664729 (21) EP18844411.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018046251 
	14.02.2019 (22) 10.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEDICAL APPARATUS WITH OPTICAL SENSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BURKHARD, Natalie 

	STEGER, John, Ryan (31) 201762544427 P (32) 11.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/29 A61B 17/28 A61B 17/00 
	(11) EP3355808 (21) EP16852838.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016055195 
	06.04.2017 (22) 03.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HANDLE MECHANISM PROVIDING UNLIMITED ROLL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Flexdex, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOWLES, Gregory, Brian LICHT, James, Michael ZIMMERMANN, Zachary AWTAR, Shorya SHARMA, Deepak GEIGER, James, Duncan 

	(31) 201562236835 P (32) 02.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) A61B 17/32 (11) EP3718494 (21) EP20176251.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.08.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CURVED ULTRASONIC SURGICAL BLADE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Reach Surgical, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BEAUPRE, Jean (31) 201562204079 P (32) 12.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/3207 
	A61B 17/00 (11) EP3313303 (21) EP16738601.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016039543 
	29.12.2016 (22) 27.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TISSUE-REMOVING CATHETER INCLUDING OPERATIONAL CONTROL MECHANISM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covidien LP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KESSLER, Jason (31) 201514751369 (32) 26.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/34 A61M 25/06 A61M 25/00 
	(11) EP3756595 (21) EP20190606.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTRODUCER WITH EXPANDABLE CAPABILITIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FITTERER, Mimi Trinh INO, Takashi H. GAMARRA, Randy S. ESCALONA, Floriza Q. SERRAHSU, Frederick J. ANDERSON, James M. 

	(31) 201715439998 201662303774 P (32) 23.02.2017 04.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/56 (11) EP3302320 (21) EP16798958.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2016050409 
	01.12.2016 (22) 26.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF DESIGNING A SURGICAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	McAuliffe, Michael Smith & Nephew Surgical Pty Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAWSON, Daniel Raymond SHI, Shuo CAVANAGH, Conan Bartholomew MCAULIFFE, Michael 

	(31) 2015903054 2015901930 (32) 31.07.2015 26.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia Australia 


	(51) A61B 17/68 
	A61B 17/80 (11) EP3412230 (21) EP16888777.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2016073541 
	10.08.2017 (22) 04.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FEMORAL NECK INNER SIDE SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND FEMORAL NECK FRACTURE FIXING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chen, Hua Tang, Peifu Tianjin Zhengtian Medical Instrument Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chen, Hua 



	Tang, Peifu (54) SURGICAL NAVIGATION USING A 
	(51) A61B 17/80 (11) EP3348218 (21) EP18150841.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.01.2018 
	(51) A61B 17/80 (11) EP3348218 (21) EP18150841.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STABILIZATION SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Globus Medical, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GAHMAN, Kevin LANGDALE, Evan BADA, Alex DAVISON, Andrew BARCLAY, David 

	(31) 201715405368 (32) 13.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 17/80 (11) EP3595557 (21) EP18701299.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018051050 
	20.09.2018 (22) 17.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TTA IMPLANT SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rita Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEIBINGER, Rita BUSCHLE, Nelson SCHMOEKEL, Hugo 

	(31) 102017105768 (32) 17.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61B 17/80 A61B 17/86 A61B 17/68 A61F 2/28 
	(11) EP3616636 (21) EP19203806.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BONE PLATE AND SURGICAL SETS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Medartis Holding AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Thiel, Dirk Mullis, Andreas Schonhardt, Jürgen Zeuner, Hermann Schätzle, Simon Martin 

	(51) A61B 18/04 (11) EP3412234 (21) EP17174743.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.06.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTRUMENT WITH A MULTI-FLOW INSTRUMENT HEAD FOR ARGONPLASMA COAGULATION 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Erbe Elektromedizin GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Brodbeck, Achim Herrberg, Charlotte Stäbler, thomas 


	(51) A61B 18/04 A61B 17/16 A61B 17/17 
	(11) EP3558148 (21) EP17887432.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017068303 
	05.07.2018 (22) 22.12.2017 
	GUIDE FOR INSTRUMENTATION POSITIONING 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Marino, James F. Elbanna, Jamil 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Marino, James F. 

	Elbanna, Jamil (31) 201662439094 P (32) 26.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 18/04 A61L 2/14 A61B 18/00 H05H 1/46 
	(11) EP2704654 
	(21) EP12721412.0 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2012001924 08.11.2012 (22) 04.05.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR THE PLASMA TREATMENT OF SURFACES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORFILL, Gregor LI, Yangfang ZIMMERMANN, Julia SHIMIZU, Tetsuji 


	(31) 102011102589 102011100751 (32) 25.05.2011 
	05.05.2011 
	(33) Germany Germany 
	(51) A61B 18/06 A61B 18/14 A61K 31/185 A61B 18/00 
	(11) EP3490478 (21) EP17742448.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017068886 
	01.02.2018 (22) 26.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRO-CHEMICAL SURGICAL INSTRUMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Auxin Surgery 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAPART, Gilles (31) 16181762 (32) 28.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61B 18/14 A61B 5/00 A61B 18/00 A61B 18/16 A61B 90/00 
	(11) EP3881788 
	(21) EP21173084.1 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING CONTACT STATUS OF A MEDICAL DEVICE WITH TISSUE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CURRAN, Timothy (31) 201762576447 P (32) 24.10.2017 


	(33) United States of America 
	(51) A61B 18/14 A61B 17/32 A61B 90/00 A61B 34/30 A61B 17/00 
	(11) EP3505104 (21) EP18275253.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETECTION OF END EFFECTOR EMERSION IN LIQUID 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ethicon LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHELTON, IV Frederick E. YATES, David C. MESSERLY, Jeffrey D. HARRIS, Jason L. SAWHNEY, Amrita S. LEUCK, Stephen M. BLACK, Brian D. ROBERSON, Eric M. 


	(31) 201816115240 201862721995 P 201862721998 P 201862721999 P 201862721994 P 201862721996 P 201862692747 P 201862692748 P 201862692768 P 201862650887 P 201862650877 P 201862650882 P 201862650898 P 
	201862640417 P 201862640415 P 201762611341 P 201762611340 P 201762611339 P 
	(32) 28.08.2018 23.08.2018 23.08.2018 23.08.2018 23.08.2018 23.08.2018 30.06.2018 30.06.2018 30.06.2018 30.03.2018 30.03.2018 30.03.2018 
	30.03.2018 08.03.2018 08.03.2018 28.12.2017 28.12.2017 28.12.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61B 18/14 
	(51) A61B 18/14 
	A61B 18/12 (11) EP3868321 (21) EP21157751.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.05.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS FOR TREATING TISSUE OF A PASSAGEWAY WITHIN A BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dresher, Russell (31) 201261655229 P (32) 04.06.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 34/20 A61B 90/00 A61B 5/06 
	(11) EP3556312 (21) EP19169669.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A THREE-DIMENSIONAL VISION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MASMEC S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LARIZZA, Pietro (31) 201800004552 (32) 16.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) A61B 34/37 A61B 34/35 B25J 9/16 A61B 17/00 A61B 34/00 A61B 34/30 A61B 90/00 
	(11) EP3307198 (21) EP16808359.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016036863 
	15.12.2016 (22) 10.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MASTER-TO-SLAVE ORIENTATION MAPPING WHEN MISALIGNED 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intuitive Surgical Operations Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIAO, Hsien-Hsin (31) 201562173844 P (32) 10.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61B 90/50 (11) EP3359078 (21) EP16785055.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016055777 
	13.04.2017 (22) 06.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS TO SUPPORT, STABILIZE, AND POSITION A MEDICAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Evalve, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HO, Patricia H. MARSOT, Travis R. STRAHM, Christopher T. 


	KOPLIN, Randall S. 
	ENGLAND, Justen D. (31) 201514879674 (32) 09.10.2015 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) A61B 90/70 B08B 1/00 H04N 5/232 A61B 90/96 A61B 90/94 
	(11) EP3328311 (21) EP16753514.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016044999 
	09.02.2017 (22) 01.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTION SYSTEM WITH CLEANING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Heartware, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUDSER, John (31) 201562199580 P (32) 31.07.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61C 1/08 
	A61C 1/12 (11) EP3485839 (21) EP17827213.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017016102 
	18.01.2018 (22) 21.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DENTAL HAND PIECE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING DENTAL HAND PIECE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Yoshida Dental Mfg. Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUMACHI Satoru 

	ITO Mari (31) 2016138940 (32) 13.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A61C 5/62 (11) EP3658064 (21) EP18755359.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018044029 
	31.01.2019 (22) 27.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DENTAL DISPENSER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dentsply Sirona Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JAGODINSKI, Kevin 

	GUARAGNO, Kenneth (31) 201762537549 P (32) 27.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61C 13/34 A61C 13/00 A61C 8/00 
	(11) EP3473209 (21) EP17772082.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) ES2017070510 
	18.01.2018 (22) 13.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETACHABLE DENTAL SIMULATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Talladium España, S.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XAM-MAR MANGRANÉ, Esteban (31) 201630920 U 


	(32) 15.07.2016 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain 

	(51) A61C 17/22 (11) EP2545883 (21) EP12176303.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.07.2012 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Apparatus for brushing teeth 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boost Ideas, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Garner, Robert Brundage, Heather Sharpe, Nathaniel Hornstein, Alexis Brewster, James 

	(31) 201213486135 201113182414 (32) 01.06.2012 13.07.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/00 A61F 2/01 A61F 2/02 A61F 2/04 A61F 2/06 A61F 2/07 A61F 2/24 
	(11) EP3340923 (21) EP16840136.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016048729 
	02.03.2017 (22) 25.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VENOUS VALVE PROSTHESIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Innovein, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHIN, Albert K. WALKER, Austin KRAMER, Thomas A. 

	(31) 201662356337 P 201562209351 P (32) 29.06.2016 25.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/01 
	A61F 2/86 (11) EP3485846 (21) EP18212769.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.07.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A VASCULAR FILTER DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Novate Medical Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GILSON, Paul HORAN, Steven KEATING, Karl RYAN, Damien O'GORMAN, Jacqueline BATEMAN, Paul KEEGAN, Martin BRODERICK, Declan 

	(31) 201261675515 P (32) 25.07.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/01 
	A61M 25/00 (11) EP3395294 (21) EP18160000.8 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(22) 30.06.2011 
	(22) 30.06.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A RETRIEVABLE VASCULAR FILTER WITH AT LEAST TWO ECHOGENIC MARKERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Muffin Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fearnot, Neal E. McKinnis, Peter S. Klausen, Kasper 

	(31) 406418 P 360459 P (32) 25.10.2010 30.06.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 

	(51) A61F 2/07 (11) EP3315092 (21) EP17275174.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.10.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROSTHESIS WITH BRANCHED PORTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cook Medical Technologies LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRATZBERG, Jarin ROEDER, Blayne A. STACY, Jennifer 

	(31) 201662413574 P (32) 27.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/12 
	A61B 90/00 (11) EP3171820 (21) EP15825567.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015042082 
	28.01.2016 (22) 24.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPLANTABLE DEVICES AND TECHNIQUES FOR ONCOPLASTIC SURGERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hologic, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEBOVIC, Gail S. WILLIS, David B. HERMANN, George D. OLSON, Jonathan M. 

	(31) 201462029358 P (32) 25.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/18 A61C 8/02 A61L 31/00 A61L 31/04 
	(11) EP3771454 (21) EP19220018.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEALING DEVICE FOR REPAIRING PERFORATION OF MAXILLARY SINUS MUCOSA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shanghai Ninth Peoples Hospital Affiliated Shanghai Jiaotong University School of Medicine 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZOU, Duohong XU, Guangzhou HU, Yingkai YANG, Chi 

	(31) 201921206721 U (32) 29.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) A61F 2/24 
	A61L 27/40 (11) EP3280358 (21) EP16715724.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016024753 
	13.10.2016 (22) 29.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROSTHETIC HEART VALVES HAVING FIBER REINFORCED LEAFLETS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boston Scientific Scimed Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WULFMAN, David, Robert WROBEL, Thomas, A. ANDERSON-CUNANAN, Crystal, Marie DELANEY, JR., Joseph, Thomas WILLOUGHBY, Patrick BODEN, Mark, W. EDELMAN, Peter, G. EPPIHIMER, Michael 

	(31) 201615082382 201562145380 P (32) 28.03.2016 09.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/30 A61F 2/36 A61F 2/38 A61F 2/40 A61F 2/46 A61P 31/10 B29C 33/00 B29C 33/30 B29C 39/26 A61B 17/56 B29C 33/12 B29K 33/00 B29L 31/00 
	(11) EP3957280 
	(21) EP20191372.0 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 17.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SPACERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Heraeus Medical GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Vogt, Sebastian Dr. Kluge, Thomas Dr. 

	(51) A61F 2/38 (11) EP3348238 (21) EP17168406.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.03.2014 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROSTHETIC KNEE IMPLANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Zimmer, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TODD, Dwight STOLLER, Alex BOBBA, Aravinda KUMAR, Harish 

	(31) 201361784521 P (32) 14.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/44 
	A61F 2/30 (11) EP3174504 (21) EP15827717.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015039192 
	04.02.2016 
	(22) 06.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WICKHAM, Jeffrey N. (31) 201414444047 (32) 28.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 2/91 (11) EP3558173 (21) EP17823191.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017053852 
	28.06.2018 (22) 21.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXPANDING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tonkin Liu Stents Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Anna 

	TONKIN, Michael (31) 201622215 (32) 23.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A61F 5/01 (11) EP3897476 (21) EP19828613.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019084792 
	25.06.2020 (22) 12.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	KNEE ORTHOSIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ottobock SE & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIDOLT, Klaus 

	KRUCHEM, Tim (31) 102018132957 (32) 19.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61F 7/00 A61F 7/02 A61F 7/12 A61B 17/34 A61F 7/10 
	(11) EP3448287 (21) EP17724264.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DK2017050130 
	02.11.2017 (22) 28.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING TEMPERATURE OF BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lie, Claus 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lie, Claus (31) 201670265 (32) 28.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Denmark 

	(51) A61F 7/02 (11) EP3906902 (21) EP21171919.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF THE HEAD OF A PERSON 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hilotherm Holding AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stegmann, Christian (31) 202020001965 U (32) 06.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61F 9/00 

	B05B 11/00 
	B05B 11/00 
	B05B 11/04 (11) EP3738557 (21) EP20172780.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR SINGLE-DOSE CONTAINERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Garcia Conca, Víctor 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Garcia Conca, Víctor (31) 201930820 U (32) 16.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain 


	(51) A61F 9/007 
	A61F 2/91 (11) EP3510978 (21) EP18214943.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR TREATMENT OF RETINAL DETACHMENT AND OTHER MALADIES OF THE EYE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schachar, Ronald, A. Schachar, Ira, H. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schachar, Ronald, A. 

	Schachar, Ira, H. (31) 201815866908 (32) 10.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 9/007 
	A61F 9/00 (11) EP3632384 (21) EP18215957.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IRIS SHIELD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ReaLens, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Clarke, Gerald Paul (31) 201816151132 (32) 03.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61F 9/08 
	G08B 6/00 (11) EP3195164 (21) EP15828148.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2015050425 
	04.02.2016 (22) 28.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINATION OF PARAMETER VALUES FOR SENSORY SUBSTITUTION DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	National ICT Australia Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	STRONKS, Hendrik Christiaan BARNES, Nick PARKER, Daniel John 

	(31) 2014902915 (32) 28.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia 


	(51) A61F 13/496 (11) EP2484323 (21) EP10820376.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2010066064 
	07.04.2011 (22) 16.09.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ABSORPTIVE ARTICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Daio Paper Corporation 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI, Youko (31) 2009227439 (32) 30.09.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A61F 13/537 A61F 13/53 A61F 13/534 A61F 13/472 
	(11) EP3603592 (21) EP18775724.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018010503 
	04.10.2018 
	(22) 16.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ABSORBENT ARTICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Daio Paper Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAGOMORI, Junta (31) 2017067158 (32) 30.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A61G 1/013 A61G 1/02 A61G 1/056 F15B 13/01 A61G 7/012 
	(11) EP3761936 (21) EP19718582.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019058147 
	24.10.2019 (22) 01.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE STRETCHER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HAWE Altenstadt Holding GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROIDER, Peter MEYER, Andreas HART, Christian 

	(31) 102018109352 (32) 19.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61H 23/02 A61H 1/00 
	A61H 7/00 (11) EP3429538 (21) EP17765999.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IN2017050079 
	21.09.2017 (22) 03.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A PORTABLE DEVICE FOR MASSAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	UMA Innovative Manufacturing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PATEL, Baldevbhai Ramanlal (31) 201621009606 (32) 18.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	(51) A61K 8/04 A61Q 19/00 A61Q 5/02 A61K 8/26 A61K 8/73 
	(11) EP3886790 (21) EP19809089.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019082961 
	04.06.2020 (22) 28.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION COMPRISING HECTORITE AND PECTIN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'OREAL 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEUNIER, Christine BIGANSKA, Olga CLEMENT, Franck 

	(31) 1872066 (32) 29.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61K 8/25 A61K 8/31 A61K 8/34 A61K 8/37 A61K 8/44 A61Q 1/02 A61K 8/73 A61K 8/81 A61K 8/92 A61K 8/04 
	(11) EP3389601 (21) EP16809863.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016081396 
	22.06.2017 (22) 16.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION BASED ON AN AQUEOUS PHASE CONTAINING A DISPERSION OF AN ANHYDROUS COMPOSITE MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'Oréal 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEMARCQ, Céline PIOUD, Noémie CAMBLONG, Emmanuelle 

	(31) 1562831 (32) 18.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61K 8/26 A61K 8/34 A61K 8/39 A61Q 15/00 A61K 8/86 
	(11) EP3541349 (21) EP17826401.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017067139 
	05.07.2018 (22) 18.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTIPERSPIRANT OR DEODORANT COMPOSITION FOR USE IN REDUCING IL-1ALPHA RELEASE AND SKIN IRRITABILITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Colgate-Palmolive Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GARCIA, Jesus KENNEDY, Sharon DENNIS, Mavis HOLERCA, Marian 

	(31) 201662439226 P (32) 27.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 8/72 A61Q 19/00 A61K 8/02 C08G 61/12 
	(11) EP2492302 (21) EP10825231.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2010007288 
	28.04.2011 (22) 22.10.2010 
	(54) NANO-SIZED MELANIN PARTICLES AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME 
	(54) NANO-SIZED MELANIN PARTICLES AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME 
	(51) A61K 9/20 (11) EP3283058 (21) EP16718020.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2016052136 


	20.10.2016 (22) 14.04.2016 
	20.10.2016 (22) 14.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RIBOCICLIB TABLET 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Novartis AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GURURAJAN, Bindhumadhavan GRANDEURY, Arnaud COSTA, Rui 

	(31) 201562148240 P (32) 16.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 9/28 A61K 9/50 A61K 9/48 A61K 38/08 
	(11) EP3294272 (21) EP16793160.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016029514 
	17.11.2016 (22) 27.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AQUEOUS ENTERIC COATING COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SE Tylose USA, Inc. Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	QUADIR, Anisul 



	(51) A61K 9/127 OBARA, Sakae A61K 31/352 (31) 201615132627 A61K 9/08 201562160203 P A61K 9/00 (32) 19.04.2016 A61P 1/04 12.05.2015 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61K 9/50 A61K 9/20 A61K 31/18 A61K 31/4985 A61K 9/16 A61K 9/28 A61K 9/48 A61P 9/12 A61P 13/08 A61P 43/00 A61P 9/00 
	(11) EP3421034 (21) EP17775932.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017003603 
	05.10.2017 (22) 31.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITE CAPSULE PREPARATION CONTAINING TADALAFIL AND TAMSULOSIN AND HAVING IMPROVED STABILITY AND ELUTION RATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAK, Jin Wook CHO, Jung Hyun KIM, Jin Cheul KIM, Yong Il PARK, Jae Hyun WOO, Jong Soo 


	(31) 20160039687 (32) 31.03.2016 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Melanis Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Jin Kyu 

	JU, Kuk Youn (31) 20090101188 (32) 23.10.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) A61K 8/73 (11) EP3723722 (21) EP18833478.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2018053236 
	20.06.2019 (22) 12.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THICKENER AND STABILIZING SYSTEM OF NATURAL ORIGIN FOR THE PREPARATION OF COSMETIC PRODUCTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ROQUETTE FRERES 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MENTINK, Léon LHERITIER, Anne-Marie LAVARDE, Marc PIOT, Sophie 

	(31) 1762056 (32) 13.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61K 8/9761 A61K 8/9789 A61K 8/9794 A61Q 19/08 A61P 3/10 A61P 17/00 A61P 9/10 A61P 19/10 A61P 25/28 A61P 27/12 A61P 29/00 A61P 39/06 A61K 36/28 A61K 36/36 A61K 36/48 A61K 36/534 A61K 36/535 A61K 36/704 A61K 36/708 A61K 36/53 
	(11) EP2949362 
	(21) EP15169179.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 26.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGES-DEGRADING AGENT AND USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ARKRAY, Inc. The Doshisha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Yagi, Masayuki Yonei, Yoshikazu Kawai, Hiroshige Shoshihara, Masako 

	(31) 2015104009 2014108121 (32) 21.05.2015 26.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	A61P 3/04 A61P 9/10 A61P 19/02 A61P 25/00 A61P 25/04 A61P 25/08 
	A61P 25/16 A61P 25/18 A61P 25/22 A61P 25/24 A61P 25/28 A61P 25/30 A61P 25/36 
	(11) EP3302437 (21) EP16800777.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016034565 
	01.12.2016 (22) 27.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STABLE CANNABINOID FORMULATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fresh Cut Development, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VANGARA, Kiran, Kumar LI, Huaguang YAN, Ningxin 

	NGUYEN, Hung, Q. GOSKONDA, Venkat, R. (31) 201514815936 201514724351 (32) 31.07.2015 28.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) A61K 31/05 C07C 39/21 B01D 9/00 B01D 11/02 A61K 36/60 C07C 37/84 
	(11) EP3558283 (21) EP16924736.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016068161 
	28.06.2018 (22) 22.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR EXTRACTION OF OXYRESVERATROL FROM ARTOCARPUS HIRSUTUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Majeed, Muhammed Nagabhushanam, Kalyanam Nayak, Mahadeva Ananthanarayanan, Nagarajan 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Majeed, Muhammed Nagabhushanam, Kalyanam Nayak, Mahadeva Ananthanarayanan, Nagarajan 


	(51) A61K 31/15 A61P 31/18 A61P 31/16 A61P 31/14 A61P 31/12 A61K 31/55 A61K 31/4965 A61K 31/47 A61K 31/4406 A61K 31/381 C07C 279/22 

	A61K 31/165 C07D 241/34 A61P 1/16 A61P 11/00 A61P 31/00 
	A61K 31/165 C07D 241/34 A61P 1/16 A61P 11/00 A61P 31/00 
	(11) EP2617709 (21) EP13164504.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.06.2004 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Guanidine derivatives as antiviral agents 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biotron Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gage, Peter William Ewart, Gary Dinneen Wilson, Lauren Elizabeth Best, Wayne Premkumar, Anita 


	(31) 2004902902 2003904692 2003903850 2003903251 
	(32) 31.05.2004 29.08.2003 25.07.2003 26.06.2003 
	(33) Australia Australia Australia Australia 
	(51) A61K 31/18 A61K 31/4196 A61K 45/06 A61P 21/00 A61P 21/06 C07D 333/34 
	(11) EP3021841 (21) EP14826845.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014047325 
	22.01.2015 (22) 18.07.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF MUSCLE WASTING, MUSCLE WEAKNESS, AND/OR CACHEXIA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Baylor College Of Medicine 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TWEARDY, David, J. KASEMBELI, Moses, M. XU, Marvin, X. ECKOLS, Thomas, Kristian 

	(31) 201361847778 P (32) 18.07.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 31/185 A61P 27/02 A61P 27/06 A61P 25/28 A23L 33/10 A61K 31/7068 A61K 31/355 A61K 31/353 A61K 9/00 A61K 9/24 A61K 9/28 A23L 33/15 
	(11) EP3219306 
	(21) EP17161008.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 15.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION COMPRISING CITICOLINE AND HOMOTAURINE FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING NEUODEGENERATIVE DISEASES AND COGNITIVE DISORDERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NEURAXPHARM ITALY S.P.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARCHETTI, Marco BELLINI, Francesco CARBONI, Paolo 

	(31) UA20161679 (32) 15.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) A61K 31/417 A61K 39/00 A61K 45/00 A61P 31/00 A61P 9/10 A61P 25/28 
	(11) EP3658141 (21) EP18770099.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) NL2018050515 
	31.01.2019 (22) 24.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TREATING PATHOLOGICAL CONDITIONS BY DIRECT AND INDIRECT TARGETING OF SIRPALPHA - CD47 INTERACTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Stichting Het Nederlands Kanker Instituut- Antoni van Leeuwenhoek Ziekenhuis Academisch Ziekenhuis Leiden h.o.d.n. LUMC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAABEN, Matthijs SCHEEREN, Ferenc Alexander LOGTENBERG, Meike Emma Willemijn BRUMMELKAMP, Thijn Reinout SCHUMACHER, Antonius Nicolaas Maria LEUSEN, Jeannette Henrica Wilhelmina 

	(31) 2020938 2019333 (32) 15.05.2018 24.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands Netherlands 


	(51) A61K 31/428 A61K 31/4439 C07D 277/60 C07D 417/12 A61P 17/06 
	(11) EP3586843 (21) EP18758035.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018075061 
	30.08.2018 (22) 02.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLAUCOCALYXIN A DERIVATIVE, PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALT THEREOF, OR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION THEREOF AND USES THEREOF IN TREATING PSORIASIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Suzhou Pharmavan Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FENG, Haimei ZHOU, Rensen YU, Yunhui JIANG, Chuanliang 


	DENG, Shiping 
	LIU, Qian (31) PCT/CN2017/074538 (32) 23.02.2017 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 

	(51) A61K 31/451 A61K 31/4152 A61K 31/428 A61K 31/485 A61K 31/49 A61P 25/28 
	(11) EP3668509 (21) EP18760219.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018046481 
	21.02.2019 (22) 13.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF TREATING AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS WITH PRIDOPIDINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Prilenia Neurotherapeutics Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GEVA, Michal LAUFER, Ralph HAYDEN, Michael ZACH, Neta 

	(31) 201762545315 P (32) 14.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 31/496 A61K 31/191 A61K 31/28 A61K 31/7105 A61K 31/713 A61P 35/00 A61P 35/02 A61P 43/00 G01N 33/574 
	(11) EP2734199 (21) EP12817041.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CA2012000696 
	31.01.2013 (22) 23.07.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYNTHETIC LETHALITY AND THE TREATMENT OF CANCER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pacylex Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERTHIAUME, Luc, G. BEAUCHAMP, Erwan PERINPANAYAGAM, Conganige Maneka Anne YAP, Chuiyee 

	(31) 201161510686 P (32) 22.07.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 31/555 A61K 33/243 A61K 31/28 A61K 33/30 A61K 33/245 A61K 31/409 A61K 33/24 A61K 45/06 A61K 9/00 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3322413 
	(21) EP16823909.3 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) CN2016090179 

	19.01.2017 (22) 15.07.2016 
	19.01.2017 (22) 15.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BISMUTH (III) COMPLEXES AS ADJUVANTS IN THE TREATMENT OF CANCER USING CISPLATIN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The University of Hong Kong 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUN, Hongzhe CHAN, Chi Fung Godfrey CHAN, Shing WANG, Runming 

	(31) 201562193282 P (32) 16.07.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 31/7004 A61K 31/7008 A61K 31/7012 A61K 31/7072 A61K 45/06 A61P 21/00 
	(11) EP3806866 (21) EP19819212.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019037187 
	19.12.2019 (22) 14.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND MATERIALS FOR TREATING GLYCOSYLATION DISORDERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research VIB VZW Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, 

	K.U.Leuven R&D 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORAVA-KOZICZ, Eva KOZICZ, Tamas GHESQUIÈRE, Bart 

	(31) 201862685077 P (32) 14.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 31/713 A61P 1/12 A61P 1/04 
	(11) EP3876948 (21) EP19812682.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019080748 
	14.05.2020 (22) 08.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF THE MIR-27A-5P MICRORNA FOR TREATING CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE-INDUCED BOWEL INFLAMMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Université Paris-Saclay Assistance Publique - Hôpitaux de Paris 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KANSAU, Imad KOBEISSY, Philippe Hussein LARRAZET, Cécile MARVAUD, Jean-Christophe 

	(31) 1860380 (32) 09.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61K 35/12 A61K 35/18 A61K 38/19 C12N 5/10 C12N 5/078 A61P 17/00 A61K 39/00 
	(51) A61K 35/12 A61K 35/18 A61K 38/19 C12N 5/10 C12N 5/078 A61P 17/00 A61K 39/00 
	(11) EP3402492 (21) EP17703498.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017013033 

	20.07.2017 (22) 11.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED TO MULTIMODAL THERAPEUTIC CELL SYSTEMS FOR IMMUNE INDICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rubius Therapeutics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAHVEJIAN, Avak MATA-FINK, Jordi DEANS, Robert, J. CHEN, Tiffany, F. ROUND, John AFEYAN, Noubar, B. STRAIGHT NISSEN, Torben DOWDEN, Nathan WICKHAM, Tom 


	(31) 201662420973 P 201662370915 P 201662359448 P 201662277130 P 
	(32) 11.11.2016 04.08.2016 07.07.2016 11.01.2016 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61K 35/74 A61K 35/66 C12N 1/00 A61P 9/00 A61P 3/00 
	(11) EP3677272 (21) EP17923109.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017099521 
	07.03.2019 (22) 29.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPLICATION OF ALISTIPES SHAHII IN PREPARING A COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING AND/OR TREATING LIPID METABOLISM RELATED DISEASES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BGI Shenzhen 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIE, Zhuye LIANG, Suisha XIA, Huihua ZOU, Yuanqiang XIAO, Liang JIA, Huijue 


	(51) A61K 35/74 A61P 31/04 A61P 37/08 A61P 35/00 A61P 35/02 
	(11) EP3573631 (21) EP18702952.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018051941 
	02.08.2018 (22) 26.01.2018 
	(54) FECAL MICROBIOTA FOR TREATING PATIENTS UNDERGOING A 
	(54) FECAL MICROBIOTA FOR TREATING PATIENTS UNDERGOING A 
	HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELL TRANSPLANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sorbonne Université Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale (INSERM) Assistance Publique - Hôpitaux de Paris 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOHTY, Mohamad 

	SOKOL, Harry (31) 1750629 (32) 26.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61K 35/741 A61K 35/742 A61P 1/00 A61P 31/04 
	(11) EP3380108 (21) EP16819219.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016063697 
	01.06.2017 (22) 23.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DESIGNED BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Seres Therapeutics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BUTTON, Julie COOK, David HENN, Matthew MCKENZIE, Mary-Jane, Lombardo LITCOFSKY, Kevin MARTINEZ, Asuncion 


	MCKENZIE, Gregory NANDAKUMAR, Madhumitha VULIC, Marin WORTMAN, Jennifer 
	(31) 201662401011 P 201662351696 P 201562259523 P 
	(32) 28.09.2016 17.06.2016 24.11.2015 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61K 38/08 A61K 38/26 A61P 3/04 A61P 3/10 A61P 7/00 A61P 7/12 A61K 38/06 A61K 38/07 A61K 31/37 A61K 31/19 A61K 31/366 
	(11) EP3285795 (21) EP16783939.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016028841 
	27.10.2016 (22) 22.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENTERICALLY DELIVERED BITTER OLIGOPEPTIDES FOR THE TREATMENT FOR TYPE 2 DIABETES AND OBESITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cedars-Sinai Medical Center 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABROL, Ravinder 



	PANDOL, Stephen J. 
	PANDOL, Stephen J. 
	PHAM, Hung (31) 201562151306 P (32) 22.04.2015 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) A61K 38/19 C07K 7/64 C07K 14/525 
	(11) EP2582385 (21) EP10771018.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2010006408 
	29.12.2011 (22) 20.10.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TREATMENT OF VASCULAR COMPLICATIONS OF DIABETES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	APEPTICO Forschung und Entwicklung GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FISCHER, Bernhard 

	LUCAS, Rudolf (31) 10166637 (32) 21.06.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61K 38/28 A61K 38/55 A61P 3/00 A61K 31/198 
	(11) EP2941267 (21) EP14735143.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IL2014050007 
	10.07.2014 (22) 02.01.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN TREATING NAFLD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oramed Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIDRON, Miriam ARBIT, Ehud (31) 201361763996 P PCT/IL2013/050007 

	(32) 13.02.2013 03.01.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 


	(51) A61K 38/36 A61K 38/38 A61K 39/00 A61K 47/42 A61P 27/02 
	(11) EP3675895 (21) EP18768803.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018073510 
	07.03.2019 (22) 31.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING MACULAR EDEMA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale (INSERM) Sorbonne Université Université Paris Cité Assistance Publique - Hôpitaux de Paris 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BEHAR-COHEN, Francine COHEN, Raphaël LEVY-BOUKRIS, Rinath ZHAO, Min 


	(31) 17306133 (32) 01.09.2017 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) A61K 39/00 
	A61K 39/39 (11) EP3436056 (21) EP17714212.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017057374 
	05.10.2017 (22) 29.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SECRETED EXTRACELLULAR VESICLES OF CELLS EXPRESSING NFATC4 USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Université Paris Cité Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale (INSERM) Assistance Publique-Hôpitaux de Paris 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JAULIAC, Sébastien 

	CAMARGO, Livia (31) 16305362 (32) 29.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61K 39/00 C12P 21/08 C07K 16/00 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3485903 (21) EP18197338.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.09.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEGF/DLL4 BINDING AGENTS AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mereo BioPharma 5, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GURNEY, Austin L. SATO, Aaron Ken BOND, Christopher John 


	(31) 201261692978 P 201261597409 P 201161538454 P 
	(32) 24.08.2012 10.02.2012 23.09.2011 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61K 39/095 A61K 39/00 A61K 39/02 C07K 14/195 A61P 31/04 A61P 37/04 
	(11) EP3414331 (21) EP17749875.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CA2017050160 
	17.08.2017 (22) 10.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SLAM POLYNUCLEOTIDES AND POLYPEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Engineered Antigens Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Moraes, Trevor F. Lai, Christine Chieh-Lin Hooda, Yogesh Judd, Andrew Schryvers, Anthony B. Gray-Owen, Scott D. 


	(31) 201662293491 P 
	(31) 201662293491 P 
	(32) 10.02.2016 

	(33) United States of America 
	(51) A61K 39/12 B82Y 5/00 A61K 39/385 A61K 39/39 A61K 35/74 C07K 16/10 C12N 7/00 A61K 39/00 A61K 9/51 A61K 35/76 A61P 31/14 
	(11) EP2841097 (21) EP13781722.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013038053 
	31.10.2013 (22) 24.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING AND PREVENTING PORCINE REPRODUCTIVE AND RESPIRATORY SYNDROME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ohio State Innovation Foundation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GOURAPURA, Renukaradhya, J. DWIVEDI, Varun MANICKAM, Cordelia PATTERSON, Ruthi 

	(31) 201261637547 P (32) 24.04.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 39/35 A61K 9/50 A61K 9/48 A61K 47/30 A61P 37/00 A61K 39/36 A61M 37/00 
	(11) EP2750705 (21) EP12828090.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012053145 
	07.03.2013 (22) 30.08.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS FOR EFFECTIVELY AND RAPIDLY DESENSITIZING ALLERGIC PATIENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Perosphere Technologies Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAULICHT, Bryan, E. BAKHRU, Sasha, H. STEINER, Solomon, S. MATHIOWITZ, Edith 

	(31) 201161529479 P (32) 31.08.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 39/395 A61K 31/00 C07K 16/28 
	(11) EP3506942 (21) EP17778387.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017049746 
	08.03.2018 (22) 31.08.2017 
	(54) CARRIER-PD-L1 BINDING AGENT COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING CANCERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARKOVIC, Svetomir N. 

	NEVALA, Wendy K. (31) 201662382731 P (32) 01.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 39/395 C07K 16/18 C07K 16/24 A61K 39/00 A61K 47/68 C07K 14/78 
	(11) EP3659624 (21) EP19219282.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CARTILAGE TARGETING AGENTS AND THEIR USE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The U.S.A. as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARON, Jeffrey CHEUNG, Crystal Sao Fong LUI, Julian Chun Kin DIMITROV, Dimiter ZHU, Zhongyu 

	(31) 201461927904 P (32) 15.01.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61K 39/395 
	C07K 16/40 (11) EP3280440 (21) EP16777134.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016026038 
	13.10.2016 (22) 05.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HUMANIZED ANTI-C1S ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bioverativ USA Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PANICKER, Sandip PARRY, Graham (31) 201562200997 P 201562143636 P 

	(32) 04.08.2015 06.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61L 2/22 A61L 9/14 B05B 3/10 A61L 9/22 B05B 12/12 
	(11) EP3412317 (21) EP18176052.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN ENVIRONMENTAL SANITIZING DEVICE AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DROPSA S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DIVISI, Walter (31) 201700064070 (32) 09.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013070627 09.04.2015 (22) 03.10.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR WASHING, DISINFECTING AND/OR STERILIZING MEDICAL, DENTAL, LABORATORY AND/OR PHARMACEUTICAL GOODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Getinge Sterilization AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PETERSSON, Anna NORLIN, Per 


	(51) A61L 15/28 (11) EP3250243 (21) EP16707503.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2016050178 
	04.08.2016 (22) 27.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION FOR A WOUND DRESSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Medtrade Products Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOGGARTH, Andrew 

	HARDY, Craig (31) 201501330 (32) 27.01.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A61L 24/00 (11) EP3429644 (21) EP17713050.7 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) GB2017050690 21.09.2017 (22) 14.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SKIN COMPATIBLE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Trio Healthcare Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PEARCE, Lloyd LEE, Stewart (31) 201703038 201604308 

	(32) 24.02.2017 14.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom United Kingdom 


	(51) A61L 27/06 A61L 27/12 A61L 27/18 A61L 27/56 
	(11) EP3400030 
	(21) EP17700309.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017050033 
	13.07.2017 (22) 09.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OSTEOCHONDRAL SCAFFOLD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	UCL Business Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Chaozong 

	BLUNN, Gordon (31) 201600385 (32) 08.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A61L 27/16 A61L 27/56 A61F 2/30 
	(11) EP3463497 

	(51) A61L 2/24 (21) EP17721710.6 (11) EP3052144 (47) 16.11.2022 (21) EP13774389.4 (87) EP2017060903 
	14.12.2017 (22) 08.05.2017 
	14.12.2017 (22) 08.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPLANT PRODUCTION METHOD USING ADDITIVE SELECTIVE LASER SINTERING, AND IMPLANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Karl Leibinger Medizintechnik GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AKSU, Adem REINAUER, Frank WOLFRAM, Tobias 

	(31) 102016110500 (32) 07.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61L 27/30 A61L 29/10 A61L 31/08 A61L 15/18 A61L 17/14 
	(11) EP3974005 (21) EP21208494.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COATING FOR PREVENTING MICROBIAL GROWTH AND THROMBOSIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bactiguard AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SÖDERVALL, Billy 

	SANCHEZ, Javier (31) 1850493 (32) 25.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Sweden 


	(51) A61L 27/38 A61L 27/36 A61L 27/22 A61L 27/54 A61F 2/30 B33Y 80/00 
	(11) EP3747477 (21) EP18903638.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018009707 
	08.08.2019 (22) 23.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BIOINK COMPOSITION FOR CARTILAGE REGENERATION, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING CUSTOMIZED SCAFFOLD FOR CARTILAGE REGENERATION USING SAME, AND CUSTOMIZED SCAFFOLD FOR CARTILAGE REGENERATION MANUFACTURED USING MANUFACTURING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rokit Healthcare Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YOU, Seok Hwan (31) 20180012221 (32) 31.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) A61L 27/56 A61B 17/072 B29C 44/00 
	(11) EP2644209 (21) EP13161480.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.03.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURGICAL STAPLER INCLUDING NON-UNIFORM TISSUE THICKNESS COMPENSATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc. 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Widenhouse, Tamara Shelton, IV Frederick E. Timmer, Mark D. Hall, Steven G. Timm, Richard W. Lang, Matthew M. 

	(31) 201213433163 (32) 28.03.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61M 1/00 (11) EP3558409 (21) EP17825229.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017084321 
	28.06.2018 (22) 22.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUCTION TIP FOR THE GENTLE SUCTIONING OF A BIOLOGICAL FLUID 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Georg-August-Universität GöttingenStiftung Öffentlichen Rechts Universitätsmedizin 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRIEDRICH, Martin (31) 102016125556 (32) 23.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A61M 1/16 (11) EP3842082 (21) EP19869650.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019035773 
	09.04.2020 (22) 11.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIALYSIS SOLUTION PRODUCTION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nihon Trim Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKANISHI, Naoki (31) 2018186859 (32) 01.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A61M 1/16 
	A61M 1/34 (11) EP3558414 (21) EP17807863.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017081064 
	28.06.2018 (22) 30.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gambro Lundia AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NILSSON, Anders (31) 1651718 (32) 22.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Sweden 


	(51) A61M 1/16 A61M 5/14 A61M 5/44 H05B 1/02 
	(11) EP3590559 (21) EP18181135.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.07.2018 
	(54) MEDICAL DEVICE FOR INTRODUCTION OF A FLUID INTO THE BLOOD CIRCULATION SYSTEM OF A PATIENT AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING LEAKAGE CURRENTS 
	(54) MEDICAL DEVICE FOR INTRODUCTION OF A FLUID INTO THE BLOOD CIRCULATION SYSTEM OF A PATIENT AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING LEAKAGE CURRENTS 
	IN A MEDICAL DEVICE PROVIDED OR COMBINED WITH A WARMING UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gambro Lundia AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WANGEN, Michael, Jon RUHLAND, Daniel, Edward MILLER, Randy, A. 


	(51) A61M 1/36 
	A61M 1/34 (11) EP3431119 (21) EP17182162.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR EXTRACORPOREAL TREATMENT OF BLOOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gambro Lundia AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	POUCHOULIN, Dominique 


	(51) A61M 5/142 (11) EP2686038 (21) EP12719107.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012029029 
	20.09.2012 (22) 14.03.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTRUMENT FOR FILLING AN IMPLANTED DRUG PUMP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MiniPumps, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHIH, Jason CAFFEY, Sean HUMAYUN, Mark JIANG, Fukang PANG, Changlin PECK, Raymond TAI, Yu-Chong 

	(31) 201161452399 P (32) 14.03.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61M 5/178 B29C 45/16 B29C 65/48 B29C 65/00 B29C 65/02 F16B 11/00 
	(11) EP3189867 (21) EP16150280.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING PARTS AND ASSEMBLING PARTS TO AN INJECTION DEVICE USING 2COMPONENT INJECTION MOLDING 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ypsomed AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Moser, Ulrich Bernhard, Mario Kaufmann, Nadine 


	(51) A61M 5/20 A61M 5/315 A61M 5/32 
	(11) EP3740265 (21) EP19701712.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2019050120 
	25.07.2019 (22) 17.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A MEDICAMENT DELIVERY DEVICE WITH A REMOVABLE CAP AND LOCKING MEMBER FOR PREVENTING ACCIDENTAL ACTIVATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SHL Medical AG 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WILLOUGHBY, Alastair SAVELL, George STEEL, Donald 

	(31) 201800902 (32) 19.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A61M 5/315 (11) EP2838591 (21) EP13718545.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013057977 
	24.10.2013 (22) 17.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASSEMBLY FOR A DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE AND DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HELMER, Michael DEXHEIMER, Christian HUTHMACHER, Winfried EISSENGARTHEN, Christoph MOSEBACH, Carsten 

	(31) 12164682 (32) 19.04.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61M 5/315 (11) EP3402555 (21) EP17704855.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017013297 
	20.07.2017 (22) 13.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEDICAL DELIVERY DEVICE WITH LAMINATED STOPPER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUSCH, Greg BASHAM, Robert, C. (31) 201715404892 201662279553 P 

	(32) 12.01.2017 15.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61M 5/32 (11) EP3191160 (21) EP15763042.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2015052049 
	04.02.2016 (22) 24.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RIGID NEEDLE PROTECTOR, METHOD AND MACHINE FOR ASSEMBLING SUCH A RIGID NEEDLE PROTECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aptar Stelmi SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FOURNIER, Ghislain 

	SWAL, Mickaël (31) 1457269 (32) 28.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61M 15/00 (11) EP3886952 (21) EP19835697.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019052837 
	04.06.2020 (22) 29.11.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR INHALATIONSYNCHRONISED DISPENSING OF A FLUID PRODUCT 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	APTAR France SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FABIEN, David (31) 1872152 (32) 30.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A61M 15/00 
	B05B 11/00 (11) EP3727533 (21) EP18826083.0 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018086834 27.06.2019 (22) 22.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLOCKING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Softhale NV 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARTELS, Frank RAWERT, Jürgen (31) 201762610058 P 17210392 

	(32) 22.12.2017 22.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) A61M 16/00 
	A61B 5/087 (11) EP3389753 (21) EP17704269.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017053059 
	24.08.2017 (22) 10.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE WITH FLOW RATE INDICATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CLEMENT CLARKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPENCER, David BRUIN, Ronald SANDERS, Mark 

	(31) 201700412 201602639 (32) 10.01.2017 15.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom United Kingdom 


	(51) A61M 16/00 A61M 15/02 A61B 5/087 A61M 16/10 A61M 16/16 
	(11) EP3113818 (21) EP14884349.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2014000208 
	11.09.2015 (22) 05.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF RESPIRATORY DISORDERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ResMed Pty Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAMANAN, Dinesh ARMITSTEAD, Jeffrey, Peter HWANG, Joon-Pil MCHENRY, Jane Zona ROW, Nathan, John 


	(51) A61M 16/00 A61M 16/20 (11) EP3884983 
	(51) A61M 16/00 A61M 16/20 (11) EP3884983 
	(21) EP20315047.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.03.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTIFUNCTIONAL MANUAL ARTIFICIAL RESPIRATION BAG 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Air Liquide Medical Systems 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Alberici, Luca Richard, Jean-Christophe Zadra, Davide Badat, Bilal Massaro, Paolo Lesimple, Arnaud 


	(51) A61M 16/06 (11) EP3429669 (21) EP17765962.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017051521 
	21.09.2017 (22) 16.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A HEADGEAR ASSEMBLY FOR A RESPIRATORY INTERFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FELIX, David Monroy 

	KAPELEVICH, Vitaly (31) 201662309405 P (32) 16.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) A61M 16/06 (11) EP3556419 (21) EP19177474.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.06.2015 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PATIENT INTERFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PEACOCK, Mathew, Ian GULLIVER, Laurence KLENNER, Jason, Allan LAING, Brent. Ian CLARKSON, Sooji, Hope O'CONNOR, Mark, Thomas ASSI, Milanjot, Singh MOYLE, Aidan James DRAIN, Andrew, Rolf ENSLIN, Christi, Nicol CURTIS, Olivia, Grace 


	(31) 201562110146 P 201462096414 P 201462096404 P 201462096073 P 201462096028 P 201462054846 P 201462013957 P 201462013912 P 
	(32) 30.01.2015 23.12.2014 23.12.2014 23.12.2014 23.12.2014 24.09.2014 18.06.2014 18.06.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61M 16/06 A61M 16/08 A61M 16/00 
	(11) EP3294394 (21) EP16721013.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2016052369 
	17.11.2016 (22) 27.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIQUID REMOVAL IN A PATIENT 

	INTERFACE ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HLOPICK, Stephen George HAIBACH, Richard Thomas HIEBER, Robert Earl 

	(31) 201562158869 P (32) 08.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61M 25/01 (11) EP3432967 (21) EP17770867.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017023034 
	28.09.2017 (22) 17.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAM CONTROLLED MULTI-DIRECTION 

	STEERABLE HANDLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Edwards Lifesciences Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KHUU, Bao WINSTON, Matthew, T. METCHIK, Asher, L. DIXON, Eric, Robert 

	(31) 201715453735 201662311031 P (32) 08.03.2017 21.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61M 25/01 A61F 2/24 A61B 17/00 A61M 25/00 A61M 25/06 
	(11) EP3490659 (21) EP17749573.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017044461 
	01.02.2018 (22) 28.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MECHANICAL INTERLOCK FOR CATHETERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cephea Valve Technologies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VON OEPEN Randolf MCNIVEN Sean A. VALENCIA Francisco 


	(31) 201715662076 201762462776 P 201662436887 P 201662380246 P 201662368711 P 
	(32) 27.07.2017 23.02.2017 20.12.2016 26.08.2016 29.07.2016 
	(33) United States of America 
	(33) United States of America 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61M 35/00 
	(51) A61M 35/00 
	A61M 37/00 (11) EP3258895 (21) EP16752043.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IL2016050196 
	25.08.2016 (22) 18.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REGULATOR DEVICE FOR DRUG PATCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Alma Therapeutics Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GROSS, Yossi CABIRI, Oz HEZKIAHU, Ran 

	(31) 201514624721 (32) 18.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61M 39/20 A61M 39/10 A61M 39/02 
	(11) EP2968890 (21) EP14723541.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014025466 
	02.10.2014 
	(22) 13.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INJECTION SITE INFORMATION CAP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Becton, Dickinson and Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOCHENKO, Walter, John (31) 201313802231 (32) 13.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 1/32 A61N 1/36 A61N 1/04 A61N 1/40 
	(11) EP2902075 (21) EP15151025.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.09.2006 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTIMIZING CHARACTERISTICS OF AN ELECTRIC FIELD TO INCREASE THE FIELD'S EFFECT ON PROLIFERATING CELLS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Novocure GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Palti, Yoram (31) 723560 P (32) 03.10.2005 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 1/378 H02J 50/00 A61N 1/36 A61N 1/362 
	(11) EP3725367 
	(21) EP18888136.1 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018120494 20.06.2019 (22) 12.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIXING DEVICE FOR WIRELESS CHARGER AND WIRELESS CHARGING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sceneray Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NING, Yihua ZHANG, Fan GAO, Minfang 

	(31) 201811474609 201711341212 (32) 04.12.2018 14.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China China 


	(51) A61N 1/04 A61B 5/06 A61N 1/40 
	(11) EP4019076 (21) EP20217018.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTROTHERAPY DEVICE FOR DETERMINING POSITIONS OF THE ELECTROTHERAPY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Keytec GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BURR, Ulrich 


	(51) A61N 1/04 
	A61N 1/36 (11) EP3240606 (21) EP15828707.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015065513 
	07.07.2016 (22) 14.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICES FOR INHIBITING NERVES WHEN ACTIVATING BROWN ADIPOSE TISSUE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ethicon LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HARRIS, Jason L. 

	BAYNHAM, Tamara C. (31) 201414584046 (32) 29.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 1/08 A61N 1/36 
	A61N 1/04 (11) EP3738644 (21) EP19174015.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING MULTI-CHANNEL AND/OR VARIABLE NEUROSTIMULATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ONWARD Medical N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Paoles, Edoardo Scheltienne, Mathieu Tol, Jeroen 


	(51) A61N 1/36 (11) EP3573702 (21) EP18705234.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018015706 
	02.08.2018 (22) 29.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUB-PERCEPTION CALIBRATION USING TIME DOMAIN SCALING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Tianhe ZHU, Changfang DOAN, Que T. 

	(31) 201762451999 P (32) 30.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 1/362 A61B 5/00 A61B 5/0205 A61B 5/0215 A61B 5/0245 A61B 5/361 G16H 40/67 A61B 5/352 A61B 5/08 A61B 7/00 
	(11) EP3413968 (21) EP17706073.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017016952 
	17.08.2017 (22) 08.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRIGGERING STORAGE OF ONSET OF PHYSIOLOGIC CONDITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAHAJAN, Deepa PERSCHBACHER, David L. SHARMA, Arjun D. 


	(31) 201662309258 P 201662294577 P (32) 16.03.2016 12.02.2016 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61N 1/372 A61N 1/375 A61N 1/378 
	(11) EP4015036 (21) EP21185223.1 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 20.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LEADLESS CAPSULE AUTONOMOUS CARDIAC IMPLANT, COMPRISING AN INTERFACE FOR BATTERY RECHARGING AND EXTERNAL COMMUNICATION DURING TRANSPORT AND STORAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CAIRDAC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAKDISSI, Alaa REGNIER, Willy NGUYEN-DINH, An 


	(51) A61N 2/02 (11) EP3094378 (21) EP15737534.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015011436 
	23.07.2015 (22) 14.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MAGNETIC STIMULATION COILS AND FERROMAGNETIC COMPONENTS FOR REDUCED SURFACE STIMULATION AND IMPROVED TREATMENT DEPTH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Neuronetics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GHIRON, Kenneth Marc RIEHL, Mark Edward SHIPWAY, Ian Maxwell 

	(31) 201414155445 (32) 15.01.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 5/06 (11) EP2877243 (21) EP13714383.0 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013030484 30.01.2014 (22) 12.03.2013 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013030484 30.01.2014 (22) 12.03.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PORTABLE PHOTOTHERAPY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Brezinski, Donna J. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Brezinski, Donna J. (31) 201261676137 P (32) 26.07.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 5/10 G21C 17/00 H05H 9/00 
	(11) EP3157630 (21) EP15810058.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015036749 
	23.12.2015 (22) 19.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACCEPTANCE, COMMISSIONING, AND ONGOING BENCHMARKING OF A LINEAR ACCELERATOR (LINAC) USING AN ELECTRONIC PORTAL IMAGING DEVICE (EPID) 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Washington University In Saint Louis The Regents of the University of California 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YADDANAPUDI, Sridhar GODDU, Sreekrishna M. MUTIC, Sasa PAWLICKI, Todd 

	(31) 201462015184 P (32) 20.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61N 7/00 
	A61N 7/02 (11) EP3096838 (21) EP15702338.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015011989 
	23.07.2015 (22) 20.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING ACOUSTIC ENERGY DEPOSITION IN VARIOUS MEDIA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Guided Therapy Systems, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SLAYTON, Michael H. JAEGER, Paul (31) 201461991388 P 201461929147 P 

	(32) 09.05.2014 20.01.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A61P 3/08 C07D 487/04 A61K 31/4985 A61K 31/496 A61K 31/7032 A61K 9/00 A61K 45/06 
	(11) EP3131631 (21) EP15780045.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015025504 
	22.10.2015 (22) 13.04.2015 
	(54) SITAGLIPTIN TANNATE COMPLEX 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OMWANCHA, Wycliffe 

	BURLAGE, Rubi (31) 201461980641 P (32) 17.04.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A61Q 1/14 A61Q 19/10 A61K 8/04 A61K 8/31 A61K 8/37 A61K 8/39 A61K 8/44 A61K 8/46 A61K 8/86 A61K 8/89 C11D 1/18 C11D 1/29 C11D 1/72 C11D 1/90 C11D 1/94 
	(11) EP3530722 
	(21) EP17861973.0 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) JP2017034551 26.04.2018 
	(22) 25.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERGENT COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shiseido Company, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WATANABE, Kei 

	MENO, Takashi (31) 2016205463 (32) 19.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) A61Q 3/00 A61Q 3/02 A61K 8/92 A61K 8/97 A61K 8/06 
	(11) EP3436154 (21) EP17714554.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017050857 
	05.10.2017 (22) 27.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NAIL COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Slixir Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GILMORE, Helen (31) 201605257 (32) 29.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) A61Q 11/00 A61K 31/05 A61K 31/12 A61K 31/192 A61K 31/357 A61P 39/06 
	(11) EP2760547 (21) EP12835354.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012057824 
	04.04.2013 (22) 28.09.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTIOXIDANT COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION OR OXIDATIVE DAMAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Perio Sciences, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZIELINSKI, Jan 


	MOON, Thomas Russell ALLEN, Edward P. 
	(31) 201261679884 P 201261646648 P 201161562262 P 201161541500 P 
	(32) 06.08.2012 14.05.2012 21.11.2011 30.09.2011 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) A61Q 19/00 A61Q 19/08 A61K 8/9783 
	(11) EP3474953 (21) EP17734041.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017065576 
	28.12.2017 (22) 23.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUBSTANCE MIXTURE CONTAINING GLYCOSAMINOGLYCAN, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME AND USE OF SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fach, Dr. Christian 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fach, Dr. Christian (31) 102016111592 (32) 24.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A62C 2/06 F16L 5/04 
	H02G 3/22 E04G 15/06 E04B 1/94 
	(11) EP2689808 (21) EP13176950.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.07.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASSEMBLY FOR A CABLE GLAND 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HILTI Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Münzenberger, Herbert (31) 102012212832 (32) 23.07.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A62C 3/00 F04D 25/16 F04D 19/00 F04D 25/10 
	F04D 29/52 
	F04D 29/60 (11) EP3576850 (21) EP18748687.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2018050068 
	09.08.2018 (22) 02.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLUID FLOW CONTROL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Precise Action Plus Pty Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROL, Geoffrey (31) 2017900309 (32) 02.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia 


	(51) A62C 3/08 A62C 35/68 A62C 31/05 
	(51) A62C 3/08 A62C 35/68 A62C 31/05 
	(11) EP3354322 (21) EP18152414.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.01.2018 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIRE SUPPRESSION WITH MULTIDIRECTIONAL PASS THROUGH NOZZLE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LUCAS, James L. 

	LEE, Steven C. (31) 201715416773 (32) 26.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A62C 4/00 B33Y 80/00 (11) EP3506987 
	(21) EP17768540.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017048356 
	08.03.2018 (22) 24.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLAME CELL AND A FLAME ARRESTOR COMPRISING THE FLAME CELL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies Tulsa, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COCKERHAM, John, D. MYERS, James ELLISON, Travis 

	(31) 201615253437 (32) 31.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A63C 9/085 A63C 9/086 A63C 9/08 
	(11) EP3453432 (21) EP18192827.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ULTRALIGHT FRONT BINDING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MARKER Deutschland GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Krumbeck, Markus 

	Brandl, Christian (31) 102017120701 (32) 07.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) A63F 13/285 G06F 3/01 A63F 13/24 
	(11) EP3297738 (21) EP17811056.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017036684 
	14.12.2017 (22) 09.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RENDERING A HAPTIC EFFECT WITH INTRA-DEVICE MIXING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Immersion Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIHN, William S. (31) 201715617429 201662348730 P 

	(32) 08.06.2017 10.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) A63F 13/48 A63F 13/795 A63F 13/533 
	(51) A63F 13/48 A63F 13/795 A63F 13/533 
	(11) EP3820582 (21) EP19737359.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019037838 

	16.01.2020 (22) 19.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING PARTICIPATION IN ONLINE MULTIPLAYER SESSIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CRUZ, Ruben Omar Cardona KLINE, Keith R. ALPERT, Warren 

	(31) 201816034023 (32) 12.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) A63F 13/98 A63F 13/20 A63F 13/90 A63F 13/245 
	(11) EP3137179 (21) EP15728206.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) NL2015050300 
	05.11.2015 (22) 01.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A VIDEO GAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	F. Smit Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SMIT, Fernando (31) 2012740 (32) 02.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands 

	(51) A63G 27/00 (11) EP3862062 (21) EP21154460.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.01.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE SUB-ASSEMBLY FOR RECEIVING AND TRANSPORTING AT LEAST ONE PASSENGER AND ASSOCIATED ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM 


	(73) POMA 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MUGNIER, Jean-François (31) 2001280 (32) 10.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) A63H 33/00 
	C09K 3/00 (11) EP3928847 (21) EP20181544.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTIMICROBIAL FLEXIBLE PLAY COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Canal Toys España Distribución S.L. Jun Hao Toys Company Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SANTANA CAPARRÓS, Jose Antonio HO, Lo Yiu Eunice 


	(51) A63H 37/00 A63H 5/00 G10K 3/00 
	(11) EP3903898 (21) EP20171887.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.04.2020 
	(54) NOISE GENERATING DEVICE 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kustos, Robert 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kustos, Robert 


	(51) B01D 15/08 B65D 1/24 C02F 1/28 B67D 7/02 B65D 77/06 B65D 83/00 G01N 1/14 G01N 30/16 G01N 30/22 G01N 35/10 G01N 30/88 
	(11) EP2969096 
	(21) EP14767684.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2014028981 25.09.2014 (22) 14.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BOTTLE PRESSURIZATION DELIVERY SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WRENCH, Nathan MAINWARING-BURTON, William BUTCHER, Chris HARRISON, Nick 

	(31) 201361785000 P (32) 14.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B01D 17/04 B01D 17/00 C02F 1/40 
	(11) EP3595792 (21) EP18728732.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018051743 
	20.09.2018 (22) 15.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COALESCING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	M Vest Water AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MUNDHEIM, Atle (31) 20170400 (32) 17.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Norway 


	(51) B01D 24/00 B01D 24/14 B01D 24/46 
	(11) EP3302749 (21) EP16729159.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016035216 
	08.12.2016 (22) 01.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTILAYER MEDIA BED FILTER WITH IMPROVED BACKWASH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Neptune Benson, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SILVERWOOD, Alain 

	BOSISIO, Marco (31) 201562169807 P (32) 02.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B01D 35/30 F25D 23/12 F25D 11/00 F25D 23/06 C02F 1/00 
	(11) EP3447420 
	(21) EP17827829.7 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017006693 18.01.2018 (22) 26.06.2017 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017006693 18.01.2018 (22) 26.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WATER PURIFYING FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLABLE IN A REFRIGERATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Sang Min AN, Jae Koog (31) 20170069225 20160088669 

	(32) 02.06.2017 13.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) B01D 36/00 
	A61M 1/36 (11) EP3842116 (21) EP20208006.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR RECOVERING FLUID 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PALL CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HACK, Alexander J. 

	CUNNINGHAM, Daniel G. (31) 201916728298 (32) 27.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B01D 46/24 
	F01N 3/022 (11) EP2614873 (21) EP13150462.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.01.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HONEYCOMB FILTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NGK Insulators, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Mizutani, Takashi 

	Iwasaki, Shingo (31) 2012002358 (32) 10.01.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B01D 61/14 B01D 61/18 B01D 63/08 C07K 1/34 B01D 65/02 
	(11) EP3693080 (21) EP20167074.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SINGLE-PASS FILTRATION SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	EMD Millipore Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LUTZ, Herbert PARRELLA, Joseph RAGHUNATH, Bala 

	(31) 201462012792 P (32) 16.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B01D 67/00 B01D 69/02 B01D 71/36 B29C 55/00 C08F 214/26 C08J 5/22 C08J 7/04 C08J 9/40 
	C08L 27/18 B01D 71/54 B01D 71/64 C09D 179/08 C09D 175/04 
	(11) EP3191215 (21) EP15781168.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015049426 
	17.03.2016 (22) 10.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POROUS AIR PERMEABLE POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE COMPOSITES WITH IMPROVED MECHANICAL AND THERMAL PROPERTIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DUTTA, Anit 

	NACHBAR, Leslie, S. (31) 201414484392 (32) 12.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B01F 23/41 B01F 25/451 B01F 31/65 B01F 33/501 B65B 3/00 A61M 1/02 
	(11) EP3903916 
	(21) EP19856451.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) ES2019070876 
	02.07.2020 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLUID-MIXING APPARATUS AND MIXING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biotechnology Institute, I MAS D, S.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANITUA ALDECOA, Eduardo (31) 201831290 (32) 28.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain 


	(51) B01J 2/10 
	B01J 2/20 
	B65G 65/46 (11) EP3953029 (21) EP20716404.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020058116 
	15.10.2020 (22) 24.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR EMPTYING A DEVICE FOR PRODUCING GRANULES OR EXTRUDATES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Glatt Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZIMMERMANN, Dirk (31) 102019205147 (32) 10.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B01J 19/20 
	C10L 5/40 C10L 9/08 C10J 3/82 
	(11) EP3285920 (21) EP16782398.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2016050286 
	27.10.2016 
	(22) 20.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PYROLYSIS APPARATUS AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rainbow Bee Eater IP Pty Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	STANLEY, Ian 

	BURGESS, Peter (31) 2015901409 (32) 20.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia 


	(51) B01J 19/24 (11) EP3433011 (21) EP17717089.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017056715 
	28.09.2017 (22) 21.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REACTOR FOR PRODUCING SYNTHESIS GAS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Karlsruher Institut für Technologie 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PFEIFER, Peter PIERMARTINI, Paolo BÖLTKEN, Tim 

	DÜRRSCHNABEL, Robin (31) 102016105492 (32) 23.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B01J 23/888 B01J 23/28 B01J 23/30 B01J 23/34 B01J 27/057 B01J 27/199 C07C 51/235 B01J 37/02 B01J 37/00 B01J 23/847 B01J 23/89 B01J 23/88 B01J 23/889 B01J 23/68 B01J 23/656 
	B01J 23/652 B01J 23/887 B01J 35/08 C07C 57/04 
	(11) EP3213816 (21) EP16825686.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2016006785 
	16.02.2017 (22) 24.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A HIGHPERFORMANCE POLYOXOMETALATE CATALYST 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Chem, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHOI, Byung Yul SHIN, Hyun Jong CHOE, Young Hyun KIM, Duk Ki 


	LIM, Hyun Sub 
	YOU, Hyo Sang (31) 20150113111 (32) 11.08.2015 
	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) B01J 29/06 B01J 29/076 B01J 29/40 B01J 29/48 

	B01J 37/02 C10G 11/05 C07C 11/02 C07C 11/04 C07C 11/06 C07C 4/06 
	B01J 37/02 C10G 11/05 C07C 11/02 C07C 11/04 C07C 11/06 C07C 4/06 
	(11) EP2991762 (21) EP14727620.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2014061049 
	06.11.2014 (22) 28.04.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CATALYTIC METHODS FOR CONVERTING NAPHTHA INTO OLEFINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Saudi Basic Industries Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AL-HAZMI, Mohammed ODEDAIRO, Taiwo, A. AL-ZENAIDI, Ahmed AL-KHATTAF, Sulaiman AL-YASSIR, Nabil AITANI, Abdullah SIDDIQUI, M., Abdulbari 

	(31) 201361816999 P (32) 29.04.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B01L 9/06 C12M 3/00 G01N 35/04 
	(11) EP3700674 (21) EP18793387.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018078582 
	02.05.2019 (22) 18.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BASE MODULE FOR AN AUTOMATED PROCESSING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHIU, Lawrence IORDANOAIA, Ion HITT, Reiner NAMASIVAYAM, Vijay NAWROCKI, Eduard NEUGEBAUER, Michael MOULTON, Tim PALMER, Sam SCHMIETA, Gerd 

	(31) 201762575727 P (32) 23.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B03C 5/00 B03C 5/02 G01N 15/10 G01N 1/40 B01L 3/00 
	(11) EP3687698 (21) EP18786017.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2018052724 
	28.03.2019 (22) 25.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A DIELECTROPHORETIC TWEEZER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Imperial College Of Science, Technology And Medicine 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EDEL, Joshua IVANOV, Aleksandar NADAPPURAM, Binoy Paulose CADINU, Paolo 



	(31) 201715448 (22) 16.01.2018 
	(32) 
	(32) 
	(32) 
	25.09.2017 (54) MODULE FOR A MODULAR 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom CHANGING DEVICE FOR COATING 


	(51) B04B 11/02 B04B 7/08 B04B 7/12 
	(51) B04B 11/02 B04B 7/08 B04B 7/12 
	(11) EP3894085 (21) EP19813352.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019084141 
	18.06.2020 (22) 09.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MODULAR CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR AND BASE UNIT THEREOF AND SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Alfa Laval Corporate AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HÖGLUND, Kasper (31) 18211242 (32) 10.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B05B 1/30 B05B 1/32 F22G 5/12 B05B 1/14 
	(11) EP3504009 (21) EP17758775.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017047880 
	01.03.2018 (22) 22.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-CONE, MULTI-STAGE SPRAY NOZZLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fisher Controls International LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	QIU, Yan 

	GOODWIN, Justin, Paul (31) 201615244828 (32) 23.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B05B 5/00 B05B 5/03 B01D 53/26 B05B 7/16 B05B 7/24 B01D 63/02 B05B 7/22 C01B 21/04 B01D 53/22 B05B 5/10 B05B 7/08 
	(11) EP3074141 (21) EP14828268.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2014002492 
	28.05.2015 (22) 19.11.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN AUTOMATIC APPARATUS FOR PNEUMATIC PAINTING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eurosider S.a.S. di Milli Ottavio & C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MILLI, Ottavio (31) FI20130286 (32) 25.11.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B05B 12/14 (11) EP3703868 (21) EP18701422.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018051031 
	23.08.2018 
	MATERIALS AND CHANGING DEVICE FOR COATING MATERIALS 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eisenmann SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HALLER, Katrin 

	FRIEDERICH, Tillmann (31) 102017103454 (32) 20.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B05B 17/08 B05B 15/65 B05B 1/14 
	(11) EP3851207 (21) EP21150406.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPONENT OF A WATER-BASED GAME AND WATER-BASED GAME 

	WITH SUCH A COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oase GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Muck, Thorsten (31) 202020100280 U (32) 20.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B05C 5/02 B05B 7/02 B41M 5/00 H01L 31/0224 H01L 21/67 B05C 11/06 B05C 11/10 
	(11) EP3736050 (21) EP20173799.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR APPLYING LIQUID MEDIA TO A SUBSTRATE SURFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jahn, Mike 

	Keding, Roman (31) 102019206706 (32) 09.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B05D 7/22 
	B05D 1/18 (11) EP3285936 (21) EP15717884.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015058613 
	27.10.2016 (22) 21.04.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, DEVICE AND APPARATUS FOR COATING AN INNER SURFACE OF A SUBSTRATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Umicore AG & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MASSON, Stéphane 


	(51) B06B 1/02 B06B 1/06 
	(11) EP3615230 (21) EP18722867.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018028334 
	01.11.2018 (22) 19.04.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ULTRASOUND PROBE WITH THIN FILM FLEX CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF PROVIDING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRUESTLE, Reinhold RITTENSCHOBER, Thomas SCHOENAUER, Manuel KREMSL, Andreas SCHRÖDER, Rainer 

	(31) 201715497351 (32) 26.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B06B 1/02 B06B 1/06 G06F 1/16 G06F 3/043 G01H 11/08 G01S 7/52 
	(11) EP3687707 (21) EP18788955.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018053183 
	04.04.2019 (22) 27.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ULTRASONIC SENSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qualcomm Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIRANTO, James Anthony KITCHENS, Jack Conway GOJEVIC, Stephen Michael 

	(31) 201715827528 201762565479 P (32) 30.11.2017 29.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B06B 1/06 G10K 9/22 G01S 7/521 G01S 15/931 
	(11) EP3086886 (21) EP14809364.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2014076553 
	02.07.2015 (22) 04.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ULTRASONIC SENSOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Schalter und Sensoren GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WEHLING, Hans-Wilhelm 

	HAMM, Wolfgang (31) 102013022063 (32) 23.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B08B 1/02 B08B 3/04 B41F 23/00 B08B 1/04 B41F 23/04 
	(11) EP3330010 (21) EP18153843.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.05.2016 
	(54) APPARATUS FOR CLEANING OF A PRINTED BAND OF FLEXIBLE MATERIAL AND METHOD OF USING THIS APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Boers Holding B.V. (73) American Axle & Manufacturing, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN KESTEREN, Herman (72) Pale, John A. VAN WIJHE, Christiaan Mark Alexander, David I. 

	(31) 
	(31) 
	2014747 Khetawat, Mahaveer (32) 01.05.2015 (31) 201462093197 P 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands 201462093193 P 


	(51) B08B 3/10 
	(51) B08B 3/10 
	B08B 3/14 (11) EP3663009 (21) EP19213616.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR TREATING WASH WASTE LIQUID OF A CONTINUOUS TUNNEL WASHING MACHINE IN THE FIELD OF PRECLINICAL PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IWT S.r.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BORGHI, Matteo 

	VITALI, Michele (31) 201800010811 (32) 05.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B08B 9/20 B65G 47/68 B65G 47/71 
	(11) EP3450036 (21) EP18160901.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTAINER SUPPLY FOR A CONTAINER-CLEANING MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Krones AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hansen, Denny 

	Koch, Uwe (31) 102017215478 (32) 04.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B08B 15/02 (11) EP3941652 (21) EP20711576.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020056720 
	26.11.2020 (22) 12.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PLANT FOR HANDLING SENSITIVE PRODUCTS, IN PARTICULAR PACKAGING PLANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syntegon Technology GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	METZGER, Simon MARTIN, David HAAG, Heiko GRAF, Sebastian WOOD, Nigel 

	(31) 102019207280 (32) 18.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B21C 23/08 B21C 23/21 B21K 1/26 B21C 23/03 
	(11) EP3808467 (21) EP20211125.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.12.2015 
	(54) METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A TUBE AND A MACHINE FOR USE THEREIN 
	201462093202 P 
	(32) 17.12.2014 17.12.2014 17.12.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) B21C 37/16 
	A61F 9/007 (11) EP3479918 (21) EP18196875.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN INNER TUBE AND A DEVICE FOR CUTTING AND ASPIRATING TISSUE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geuder AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ENGEL, Stefan 

	DRAHEIM, René (31) 102017219267 (32) 26.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B21D 1/05 (11) EP3538291 (21) EP17772412.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017074210 
	17.05.2018 (22) 25.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE STRETCH-BEND LEVELING OF A METAL STRIP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Redex S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NOÉ, Andreas (31) 102016121448 (32) 09.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B21D 5/00 B21D 5/01 B21D 5/16 B21D 19/00 
	(11) EP3388161 (21) EP18167198.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANUAL MACHINING DEVICE WITH FOLDING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Szczcerba, Wieslaw 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Szczcerba, Wieslaw (31) 102017003624 (32) 13.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B21D 13/08 B21D 53/02 F24H 3/04 F28F 3/02 F28F 1/12 
	(11) EP2832464 (21) EP14179522.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.08.2014 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Lamella element and method for producing a lamella element 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DBK David + Baader GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	David, Clemens 

	Jäger, Rupert (31) 102013108357 (32) 02.08.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B21D 22/28 (11) EP3490738 (21) EP17736749.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017051953 
	01.02.2018 (22) 03.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAN BODYMAKER RAM ALIGNMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Crown Packaging Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUKAT, Bronislaw (31) 201613057 (32) 28.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) B21D 26/051 B21D 26/059 B21D 47/04 B21D 53/92 B21D 51/16 B64D 33/00 
	(11) EP3459650 (21) EP18196987.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANUFACTURING A SHAPED STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH A MANDREL AND A PRESSURE VESSEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rohr, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	STRUTT, Andrew J (31) 201715715198 

	(32) 26.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B21D 43/28 B26D 7/06 D06H 7/00 D06H 7/24 B26D 7/00 B26D 7/20 B26D 5/00 
	(11) EP3996856 (21) EP20737010.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020068999 
	14.01.2021 (22) 06.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NUMERICAL CONTROL MACHINE FOR CUTTING SHEETS OF MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Comelz S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CORSICO PICCOLINO, Alessandro (31) 19184926 (32) 08.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B21J 13/02 B21J 3/00 B21J 13/10 C22C 19/05 B21J 1/04 B21J 1/06 B21J 13/08 
	(11) EP3689492 
	(21) EP18860729.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018035214 04.04.2019 (22) 21.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING HOT FORGING MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Metals, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI, Shogo UENO, Tomonori KOBAYASHI, Shinichi TAKAHASHI, Shoichi MATSUI, Takanori 

	(31) 2017190100 (32) 29.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B21J 13/02 B21J 3/00 C22C 19/05 B21J 1/04 B21J 1/06 
	(11) EP3689493 (21) EP18863051.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018035215 
	04.04.2019 (22) 21.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING HOTFORGED MATERIAL 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Metals, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI Shogo UENO Tomonori KOBAYASHI Shinichi TAKAHASHI Shoichi MATSUI Takanori 

	(31) 2017190114 (32) 29.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B22F 3/14 C22C 1/05 C22C 27/00 C22C 27/04 B23K 35/22 C22C 26/00 C22C 29/00 B22F 5/00 B23K 20/12 
	(11) EP4021669 
	(21) EP20815768.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020083340 
	10.06.2021 (22) 25.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYCRYSTALLINE CUBIC BORON NITRIDE COMPOSITE MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Element Six (UK) Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GHOSH, Santonu RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ, Teresa ANDERSIN, Stig Åke 

	(31) 201917907 (32) 06.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) B21K 21/06 B21B 5/00 B21B 3/00 B21H 1/06 B21K 1/76 C21D 7/13 C21D 9/00 B21K 1/28 B21K 3/00 C22F 1/10 
	(11) EP2979774 (21) EP14775622.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2014059277 
	02.10.2014 (22) 28.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ANNULAR FORMED BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Metals, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIKUCHI, Hiroaki TAKIZAWA, Hideo ISHIWARI, Yuji OHSONE, Jun 

	(31) 2013069205 (32) 28.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B22D 11/055 (11) EP3856432 (21) EP19762305.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019100732 
	02.04.2020 (22) 14.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOLD PLATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KME Special Products GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROLF, Thomas (31) 102018123948 (32) 27.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B22F 3/105 B22F 3/24 B22F 5/10 F16F 9/19 F16F 9/32 F16F 9/10 
	(11) EP2682207 
	(21) EP13173121.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Vibration isolator assembly 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honeywell International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Godfrey, Donald G. Cottrell, Brian Morris, Mark C. Rogers, Zach 

	(31) 201213540409 (32) 02.07.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B22F 5/00 B22F 5/04 B22F 10/64 B23K 1/00 B23K 15/00 B23K 26/342 B23K 35/02 B23K 35/30 B33Y 40/20 F01D 5/00 B22F 3/26 B22F 10/25 B22F 10/28 B22F 3/24 B22F 7/06 B23K 101/00 B23K 103/08 

	B33Y 10/00 B33Y 80/00 B23P 6/04 
	B33Y 10/00 B33Y 80/00 B23P 6/04 
	(11) EP3693105 (21) EP20155510.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ARTICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PUIDOKAS, Sabrina Michelle HOEBEL, Matthias SCHWERDTFEGER, Jan Vladimir ETTER, Thomas 

	(31) 201916270107 (32) 07.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B22F 7/00 
	B22F 3/11 (11) EP3650145 (21) EP18827747.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018007703 
	10.01.2019 (22) 06.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREPARING METAL FOAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Chem, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, So Jin YOO, Dong Woo LEE, Jin Kyu 

	(31) 20170086011 (32) 06.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) B22F 9/02 C04B 35/622 B33Y 70/00 C08K 3/40 B22F 1/00 C04B 35/626 C04B 35/634 C08K 3/08 C08K 5/00 C08K 5/101 B22F 1/065 B22F 1/103 
	(11) EP3395476 
	(21) EP18158288.3 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 23.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A THERMOPLASTIC MOULDING POWDER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Emery Oleochemicals GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jaeckel, Manfred (31) 102017004180 (32) 28.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B22F 10/28 B33Y 10/00 B33Y 80/00 C22C 1/04 C22C 14/00 B33Y 70/00 
	(11) EP3530763 (21) EP19157890.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FORPRODUCING A BLADE OF A TURBOMACHINE FROM A GRADED TIAL ALLOY, AND CORRESPONDINGLY PRODUCED COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MTU Aero Engines AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schloffer, Martin (31) 102018202723 (32) 22.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B23B 25/06 B23B 27/00 B23Q 17/22 G01C 9/06 
	(11) EP3292929 (21) EP16188131.3 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 09.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ESTIMATION OF ORIENTATION OF A CUTTING TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sandvik Intellectual Property AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JENSEN, Tormod ÖSTLING, Dan TJOMSLAND, Mathias STANDAL, Oddvar JOHANSEN, Ole Henrik 


	(51) B23B 27/04 
	B23B 27/16 (11) EP3600733 (21) EP18714618.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IL2018050270 
	04.10.2018 (22) 08.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CUTTING INSERT HAVING TWO PERIPHERAL ABUTMENT RIDGES AND CUTTING TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Iscar Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KERTSMAN, Oleg (31) 201715472653 (32) 29.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B23B 27/16 
	B23B 27/06 (11) EP3530388 (21) EP18157767.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TOOL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ceratizit Luxembourg Sàrl 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Arjona, Sylvain Axer, Fabien Noel, Marc 


	(51) B23B 31/175 B23B 31/30 B25B 1/18 B25B 5/02 B25B 5/06 B25B 5/16 B25J 15/04 B25J 15/02 B25J 15/08 B23Q 1/00 
	(11) EP3878585 
	(21) EP21156796.1 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 12.02.2021 
	(54) AIR CHUCK 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	SMC Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HARA, Koji 

	SASAKI, Tsuyoshi (31) 2020040134 (32) 09.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B23B 45/00 
	B23B 47/00 (11) EP3411173 (21) EP17747999.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017015770 10.08.2017 (22) 31.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOLDING FORCE DETECTION FOR MAGNETIC DRILL PRESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Milwaukee Electric Tool Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEY IV , John, Stanley (31) 201662289417 P (32) 01.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B23B 45/00 B25B 23/00 B25F 3/00 
	(11) EP3939727 (21) EP21182248.1 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.06.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PORTABLE DEVICE FOR DRILLING OR SCREWING COMPRISING A CLAMPING COLLAR FOR A REMOVABLE TOOL HEAD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ETABLISSEMENTS GEORGES RENAULT 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	POIRIER, Kevin 

	PITHON, Romain (31) 2007513 (32) 17.07.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B23B 51/00 B23B 51/02 B28D 1/14 
	(11) EP3590445 (21) EP19176206.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.08.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRECESSIONAL-MOTION DRILLING TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Scianamblo, Michael J. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Scianamblo, Michael J. (31) 201361899705 P 


	201361868276 P (32) 04.11.2013 
	21.08.2013 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) B23B 51/02 (11) EP3509782 (21) EP17764910.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IL2017050875 
	15.03.2018 (22) 08.08.2017 
	(54) TOOL SHANK WITH HEAD SUPPORT SURFACE HAVING CENTRAL RECESS PROVIDED WITH RESILIENTLY DISPLACEABLE ABUTMENT PORTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Iscar Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HECHT, Gil (31) 201662384401 P (32) 07.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B23B 51/02 (11) EP3414038 (21) EP17707191.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017052986 
	17.08.2017 (22) 10.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRILLING TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MAPAL Fabrik für Präzisionswerkzeuge Dr. Kress KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRENZER, Ulrich (31) 102016202104 (32) 11.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B23C 5/10 (11) EP3411174 (21) EP17702093.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017051922 
	10.08.2017 (22) 30.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TOOL WITH RIGHT-HAND AND LEFT-HAND CUTTING FEATURES EXTENDING ALONG THE FULL LENGTH OF THE CUTTING ZONE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sandvik Intellectual Property AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DODDS, Jason TOOMES, Sidney CLUFF, Cody 

	(31) 201615013074 (32) 02.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B23D 45/16 B23D 47/12 B24B 23/02 B27B 9/00 F21V 33/00 F21Y 115/10 
	(11) EP3903977 (21) EP21170766.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPACT MULTI-MATERIAL CUT-OFF TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Techtronic Cordless GP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MCCURRY, Ronald C. GATHERS, Adam YEOMANS, Kyle B. MERTEL, Brian D. JACOWAY, M. Grayson HICKS, Brandon L. JERABEK, Jesse J. NORTON, Nicholas S. 

	(31) 202016858973 (32) 27.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B23D 61/02 
	A01D 34/73 (11) EP3401048 (21) EP18169146.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SAW BLADE FOR A SAW FOR CUTTING STEMULAR STALKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gebrüder Busatis Gesellschaft m.b.H. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lutz, Wolfgang 

	Riegler, Thomas (31) 503762017 (32) 09.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Austria 


	(51) B23H 7/20 B23H 11/00 B23H 7/02 
	(11) EP3225341 (21) EP17000528.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WIRE ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE MACHINE AND WIRE ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE MACHINING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FANUC CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Shouta, Irie 

	Kaoru, Hiraga (31) 2016074430 (32) 01.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B23K 1/00 B23K 3/02 B23K 3/03 B23K 3/047 
	(11) EP3875203 (21) EP21157915.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RESISTANCE SOLDERING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAID DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aptiv Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FALK, William (31) 202117159421 202062983782 P 

	(32) 27.01.2021 02.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B23K 20/02 B23K 35/30 B23K 35/00 F01D 5/02 B23K 101/00 
	(11) EP2340142 (21) EP09815673.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2009062223 
	01.04.2010 (22) 21.09.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOF OF JOINING A TITANIUM WORKPIECE WITH A STEEL WORKPIECE THROUGH DIFFUSION BONDING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safran Aircraft Engines 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COUTURIER, Raphaël FERTE, Jean-Pierre LESCURE, Xavier Firmin Camille Jean GILLIA, Olivier RICCETTI, Bruno 

	(31) 0805249 (32) 24.09.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	B23K 26/362 B23K 26/082 B23K 26/08 G06T 17/20 G05B 19/4099 
	(11) EP3421168 (21) EP17178597.5 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 29.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR DEFINING A SEQUENCE OF RELATIVE POSITIONINGS OF A LASER HEAD IN RELATION TO A PART ; METHOD FOR MACHINING A SURFACE OF A PART BY A LASER USING SUCH METHOD FOR DEFINING ; CORRESPONDING COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT AND STORAGE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GF Machining Solutions AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Conseil, David Laporte, Charles Eric 


	(51) B23K 26/06 B23K 26/08 B23K 26/12 
	B23K 26/362 B23K 26/40 B23K 37/02 B23K 37/04 B25J 9/02 
	(11) EP3875209 (21) EP21157275.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LASER ENGRAVING MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Li, Tong 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Li, Tong (31) 202016987529 202062986056 P 

	(32) 07.08.2020 06.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B23K 26/06 
	B23K 26/082 
	B23K 26/38 (11) EP3746254 (21) EP19701261.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019052003 
	01.08.2019 (22) 28.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL DEVICE FOR SHAPING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVE BEAM AND USE THEREOF, BEAM TREATMENT DEVICE AND USE THEREOF, AND BEAM TREATMENT METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bystronic Laser AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RATAJ, Thomas STEINLIN, Markus SCHEIDIGER, Simon 

	(31) 18153878 (32) 29.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B23K 26/14 (11) EP3148738 (21) EP15709994.6 

	(51) B23K 26/00 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) IB2015050767 03.12.2015 (22) 02.02.2015 
	(87) IB2015050767 03.12.2015 (22) 02.02.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR COUPLING A LASER BEAM INTO A LIQUID-JET 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Avonisys AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GAEBELEIN, Jens Guenter 

	HRIBAR, Jeroen (31) 201414291006 (32) 30.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B23K 26/14 B23K 26/348 B23K 9/167 B23K 9/173 B23K 26/342 B23K 103/04 
	(11) EP3820645 (21) EP19780163.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019074927 
	26.03.2020 (22) 18.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF METALLIC STRUCTURES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FRONIUS INTERNATIONAL GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RÜHRNÖSSL, Manfred SCHORN, Markus STAUFER, Herbert 

	(31) 18195766 (32) 20.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B23K 26/34 B23K 103/18 B23P 15/00 B23K 101/00 
	(11) EP3061561 (21) EP16152887.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A COMPONENT AND THE COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MTU Aero Engines AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Göpfert, Dagobert Gindorf, Alexander Klemm, Marcus 

	(31) 102015203234 (32) 24.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B23K 35/26 
	C22C 13/02 (11) EP3828294 (21) EP20786727.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2020016201 15.10.2020 (22) 10.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LEAD-FREE SOLDER ALLOY AND SOLDER JOINT PART 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nihon Superior Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NISHIMURA, Tetsuro (31) 2019075946 (32) 11.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B23P 15/04 F01D 5/28 F01D 5/14 F04D 29/02 
	B21K 3/04 F04D 29/32 B21D 53/78 
	(11) EP3038791 (21) EP14786975.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2014052112 
	05.03.2015 (22) 22.08.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A BLADE REINFORCING EDGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safran Aircraft Engines 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KLEIN, Gilles, Charles, Casimir 

	THAM, Léon (31) 1358272 (32) 29.08.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B23P 19/02 B30B 15/14 B30B 15/26 G01L 5/00 
	(11) EP2977196 (21) EP15177634.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRESSING METHOD WITH COMPENSATION OF POSITIONING ERRORS IN A PRESSING PROCESS AND PRESS FOR CARRYING OUT SUCH A METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IEF Werner GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bär, Manfred 

	Meyer, Andreas (31) 102014110507 (32) 25.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B23P 19/06 B25B 29/02 F03D 13/10 F03D 13/20 F03D 80/50 
	(11) EP3871829 (21) EP21020089.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR TIGHTENING SCREW CONNECTIONS, MULTIPLE SCREW DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hohmann, Jörg 

	Hohmann, Frank (31) 102020105104 (32) 27.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B23Q 1/00 
	B23Q 11/10 (11) EP3539717 (21) EP18162388.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A MACHINING TOOL COMPRISING A GENERATOR ASSEMBLY FOR HARVESTING ELECTRIC ENERGY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AB Sandvik Coromant 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRANK, Peter LIEBAUG, Christian 


	B23Q 3/155 (11) EP3865246 (21) EP20214551.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CUTTING MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DGSHAPE Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKABAYASHI, Masaki (31) 2020024197 (32) 17.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B24B 7/18 
	B25F 5/02 (11) EP3880401 (21) EP20751502.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020071597 
	14.05.2021 (22) 30.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTION ARRANGEMENT FOR A HAND-GUIDED MACHINE TOOL AND HAND-GUIDED MACHINE TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Festool GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TULODZIECKI, Stefan 

	ALBRECHT, Hans-Peter (31) 102019129823 (32) 05.11.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B24B 37/08 
	B24B 7/17 (11) EP3863798 (21) EP19783330.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019077457 
	16.04.2020 (22) 10.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN APPARATUS FOR WORKING OPPOSITE ARRANGED SURFACES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LS Flexo ApS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SIMONSEN, Lars, Schantz (31) 18199655 (32) 10.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B24C 5/04 B24C 5/02 B05B 1/26 B05B 7/08 B05B 7/14 B24C 1/00 
	(11) EP3551385 (21) EP17822182.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017081730 
	14.06.2018 (22) 06.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ARRANGEMENT AND PROCESS FOR TREATING A SURFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'AIR LIQUIDE, Société Anonyme pour l'Etude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAYA, Cerkez (31) 102016123813 (32) 08.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B25B 13/06 

	(51) B23Q 3/06 B25B 31/00 A61C 13/00 (11) EP3648928 B23Q 1/52 (21) EP18731500.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018066890 10.01.2019 (22) 25.06.2018 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018066890 10.01.2019 (22) 25.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SETTING TOOL, SET FOR A SET TOOL SYSTEM AND SET TOOL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DONNER, Tobias (31) 17179766 (32) 05.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B25D 17/06 
	B25D 11/00 (11) EP3898117 (21) EP19812801.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019083650 25.06.2020 (22) 04.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HANDHELD CHISELLING MACHINE TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hilti Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRITZ, Rory ONTL, Rainer HARTMANN, Markus 

	(31) 18215055 (32) 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B25H 3/00 B25B 29/00 A62B 35/00 B25B 5/14 B25G 1/00 F16B 2/06 F16B 7/18 F16B 45/00 F16L 3/10 
	(11) EP3831540 
	(21) EP21153068.8 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 14.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TOOL COLLET FOR SECURING A HAND TOOL TO A TOOL LANYARD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pure Safety Group, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOREAU, Darrell, A 

	MOREAU, Andre, W (31) 201615067345 (32) 11.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B25J 5/00 B65G 1/137 G06Q 50/28 G06Q 50/30 
	(11) EP3044741 (21) EP14841615.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014054544 
	12.03.2015 (22) 08.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTONOMOUS MOBILE PICKING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dematic Corp. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KHODL, Michael S. BERGHORN, David M. HUNTER, Todd S. 

	(31) 201361875341 P (32) 09.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B25J 9/00 
	B25J 13/02 (11) EP3461598 (21) EP18197596.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANIPULATION UNIT AND ROBOT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kabushiki Kaisha Yaskawa Denki 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SATO, Yuichi NAKAMURA, Tamio IZUMI, Tetsuro NISHIMURA, Takashi OHNA, Shohei 

	(31) 2017191089 (32) 29.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B25J 9/08 
	B25J 19/00 (11) EP3983179 (21) EP20747370.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020070972 
	28.01.2021 (22) 24.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACTIVE AND PASSIVE ARM MODULE, END MODULE, ROBOTIC ARM AND INDUSTRIAL ROBOT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beckhoff Automation GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PFISTER, Michael BECKHOFF, Hans JANSSEN, Dirk PRÜSSMEIER, Uwe ZECH, ChristophBÜCHINGER, Leo MORSCHER, Thomas PEHLIVAN, Armin KASTLER, Peter MAIER, Clemens 

	(31) 102019120116 (32) 25.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B25J 9/16 
	G05D 1/02 (11) EP3403772 (21) EP17000852.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROBOT MOTION PLANNING FOR AVOIDING COLLISION WITH MOVING OBSTACLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KUKA Hungária Kft. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Itsván, Komlósi 


	(51) B25J 11/00 B25J 15/00 B64F 1/36 B25J 15/10 B64C 39/02 
	(11) EP3925877 (21) EP20382512.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.06.2020 
	(54) ROBOTIC DEVICE FOR CATCHING AND RELEASING DRONES, DRONE FOR USE WITH THE ROBOTIC DEVICE, SYSTEM COMPRISING THE ROBOTIC DEVICE AND THE DRONE, AND METHODS FOR CATCHING AND RELEASING THE DRONE BY MEANS OF THE ROBOTIC DEVICE 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Zyrkia Systems, S.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Herrera del Toro, Javier 


	(51) B25J 13/06 B25J 9/02 A61B 34/20 A61B 34/30 A61B 34/10 A61B 34/32 A61N 1/05 A61B 10/02 A61B 17/16 
	(11) EP2863827 
	(21) EP13807863.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2013047194 
	27.12.2013 (22) 21.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURGICAL ROBOT PLATFORM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Globus Medical, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CRAWFORD, Neil R. THEODORE, Nicholas FOSTER, Mitchell A. 

	(31) 201361800527 P 201261662702 P (32) 15.03.2013 21.06.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B25J 15/00 B25J 15/06 B25J 15/12 
	(11) EP3248738 (21) EP17168436.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GRIPPING DEVICE WITH MEMBRANE AND SUCTION CUP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GELIN, Frédéric MALOTAUX, Luc 

	(31) 1654739 (32) 26.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B25J 21/00 (11) EP3898136 (21) EP19835383.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086272 
	25.06.2020 (22) 19.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROBOT TRANSPORT BOX 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Franka Emika GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LOINGER, Benjamin (31) 102018133448 (32) 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B26B 21/22 
	B26B 21/40 (11) EP3572195 (21) EP19175478.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RAZOR CARTRIDGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dorco Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Bo Ra 


	HAN, Da Woon (31) 20180057780 (32) 21.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) (54) APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING WORK 

	(51) B27B 5/22 (11) EP3878616 (21) EP20161830.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.03.2020 
	(51) B27B 5/22 (11) EP3878616 (21) EP20161830.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.03.2020 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SAWING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Angst Maschinenbau GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANGST, Christoph 



	(51) B27F 7/05 
	(51) B27F 7/05 
	B21J 15/02 (11) EP3943264 (21) EP20187041.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STUD SETTING METHOD OF A NAIL-SHAPED BOLT AS WELL AS A SETTING TOOL WITH AN ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT FOR IMPLEMENTING THE STUD REPLACEMENT METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Böllhoff Verbindungstechnik GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	REHLING, Stefan KOLAC, Adnan 


	(51) B27N 1/00 B27N 3/00 C08L 61/28 C08L 97/02 
	(11) EP3733366 (21) EP19171901.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADHESIVE FOR MANUFACTURE OF WOOD BOARDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fritz Egger GmbH & Co. OG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUNCINGER, Thomas GEYER, Andreas 


	(51) B28B 1/00 B28B 13/02 B44F 9/04 C04B 26/06 C04B 26/18 C04B 28/04 
	(11) EP3713729 (21) EP18807324.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018082136 

	31.05.2019 (22) 21.11.2018 
	31.05.2019 (22) 21.11.2018 
	31.05.2019 (22) 21.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING SLABS, TILES OR SHEETS OF ARTIFICIAL STONE WITH A WIDE VEIN EFFECT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cosentino Research and Development, S.L 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA, Salvador Cristóbal MONTERO PÉREZ, Carmen María 

	(31) 201731349 (32) 22.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain 


	(51) B28B 3/02 
	B30B 15/06 (11) EP3293005 (21) EP16188398.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.09.2016 
	SURFACES FOR THE DECORATION OF CERAMIC SURFACES 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Progetto Futuro S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FERRI, Sauro 


	(51) B29C 45/16 
	B43K 19/16 (11) EP3504040 (21) EP17790682.3 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017070507 01.03.2018 (22) 28.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PENCIL COMPRISING AN INTEGRALLY INJECTION-MOULDED LAYERED CASING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	A.W. Faber-Castell Cosmetics GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAUL, Wolfgang 

	ZECH, Christina (31) 102016115870 (32) 26.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B29C 45/44 A61M 39/10 
	B29C 33/50 B29C 45/26 B29L 31/00 B29K 77/00 
	(11) EP3197659 (21) EP14782045.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014057601 
	31.03.2016 (22) 26.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SINGLE CORE PIN ASSEMBLY THAT CREATES TWO INDEPENDENT VALVE RETAINERS FOR ENTERAL FEEDING 

	HEAD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Avent, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MCMICHAEL, Donald J. DZIAK, Katherine L. 


	(51) B29C 48/00 B29B 7/24 B29B 7/60 B29B 7/74 C08J 3/22 C09C 1/00 C08K 5/00 C09C 1/24 C08K 3/22 B29B 7/88 B29K 105/00 B29B 7/00 B29B 9/06 B29K 91/00 B29K 101/12 
	(11) EP3774269 
	(21) EP19711662.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) GB2019050617 
	17.10.2019 (22) 06.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLACK COLOURANT AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Colour Tone Masterbatch Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORGAN, Kevin (31) 201805958 (32) 11.04.2018 


	(33) United Kingdom 
	(51) B29C 48/692 B29C 48/691 B29C 48/25 B01D 33/044 B01D 33/048 
	(11) EP3960422 (21) EP21192992.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.08.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR THE CONTINUOUS FILTRATION OF MOLTEN PLASTIC MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fimic S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Canaia, Erica (31) 202000020824 (32) 01.09.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B29C 49/18 B29C 49/12 B29K 67/00 B29L 31/00 B29C 49/02 B29C 49/48 
	(11) EP3689577 (21) EP18861663.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018036318 
	04.04.2019 (22) 28.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLOW-MOLDING METHOD AND BLOW-MOLDING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NISSEI ASB MACHINE CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OIKE, Toshiteru TAKEHANA, Daizaburo OZAKI, Yasuo 

	(31) 2017208543 2017190850 (32) 27.10.2017 29.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) B29C 64/10 B29C 64/264 B29C 64/364 B33Y 30/00 
	(11) EP3894181 (21) EP19832728.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019060453 
	18.06.2020 (22) 04.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING OXYGEN INHIBITION OF A LIGHT-INITIATED POLYMERIZATION REACTION IN A 3D PRINTING SYSTEM USING INERT GAS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IO Tech Group, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZENOU, Michael GILAN, Ziv LIPTZ, Daniel SHAI, Yuval 

	(31) 201862777902 P (32) 11.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B29C 64/124 B29C 64/264 B33Y 10/00 

	B33Y 30/00 G03F 7/00 G03F 7/20 
	B33Y 30/00 G03F 7/00 G03F 7/20 
	(11) EP3888887 (21) EP20020142.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LITHOGRAPHY-BASED GENERATIVE PRODUCTION OF A THREEDIMENSIONAL COMPONENT 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	UpNano GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gruber, Peter 


	(51) B29C 64/135 B29C 64/153 B29C 64/393 B33Y 10/00 B33Y 50/02 B22F 10/20 B22F 10/10 B22F 10/85 
	(11) EP3519156 (21) EP17780968.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017053516 
	05.04.2018 (22) 26.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENERGY DENSITY MAPPING IN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Materialise NV 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAVAN, Michele VAN DEN ECKER, Piet CRAEGHS, Tom 

	(31) 201662400392 P (32) 27.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B29C 64/147 B32B 21/14 B33Y 30/00 
	(11) EP3838558 (21) EP20215220.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LAMINATED OBJECT ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING FOR VENEER APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Goodrich Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRANDENBURG, Loren O. TOMASHEK, Joseph M. LINCK, Nicholas William CHAPMAN, Christopher L. BARNETT, Brian BROWN, Ricardo O. REYNOLDS, Shawn Karl THOMPSON, Edward D. 

	(31) 201916717502 (32) 17.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B29C 64/264 B29C 64/112 B33Y 30/00 B33Y 10/00 
	(11) EP3495114 (21) EP17205426.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.12.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A (87) IB2018054738 COMPONENT AND ASSEMBLY FOR 31.01.2019 SAME (22) 27.06.2018 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Medizinische Hochschule Hannover (54) PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stieghorst, Jan APPLYING NOISE REDUCER Doll, Theodor ELEMENTS TO TYRES FOR VEHICLE 


	(51) B29C 64/393 
	(51) B29C 64/393 
	B29C 64/153 (11) EP3736112 (21) EP19173374.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN 

	OPERATIONAL PARAMETER FOR AN IMAGING DEVICE AND ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Concept Laser GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Klaußner, Tim Wachter, Martin 


	(51) B29C 65/82 B29C 70/48 G01N 23/046 
	(11) EP3533592 (21) EP18400007.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITE MATERIALS ENABLING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AIRBUS HELICOPTERS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kommer, Christian Zellhuber, Markus Meierling, Philipp 


	(51) B29C 67/00 B29C 64/165 B29C 64/153 
	B29C 64/141 B29C 71/02 B29K 75/00 B33Y 10/00 B33Y 40/00 B33Y 80/00 B33Y 70/00 
	(11) EP3532272 (21) EP17787446.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017077221 
	03.05.2018 (22) 25.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR TREATING AT LEAST ONE PORTION OF THE SURFACE OF A 3D PRINTED OBJECT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covestro Deutschland AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ACHTEN, Dirk BÜSGEN, Thomas WAGNER, Roland METTMANN, Bettina AKBAS, Levent 

	GUIU, Julien (31) 16195565 (32) 25.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	WHEELS 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pirelli Tyre S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOSCAINO, Ivan Gildo BERENGUER, Albert PUPPI, Cristiano MANCINI, Gianni 

	(31) 201700086952 (32) 28.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B29D 99/00 B29C 64/106 B33Y 80/00 B33Y 10/00 
	B29C 70/38 (11) EP3569396 (21) EP18172096.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR FORMING A STRUCTURAL COMPONENT FOR AN AIRFRAME OF AN AIRCRAFT OR SPACECRAFT AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENT FOR AN AIRFRAME OF AN AIRCRAFT OR SPACECRAFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Operations GmbH Airbus Operations Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cole, John 


	Heltsch, Norbert Linde, Peter 
	(51) B29L 12/00 B29D 12/02 B29C 70/34 B29C 45/14 B29C 70/08 B29C 43/02 B29C 43/20 
	(11) EP3129211 (21) EP15721332.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2015052492 
	15.10.2015 (22) 07.04.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD OF MAKING FRAME COMPONENTS FOR SPECTACLES AND A COMPONENT MADE BY THIS METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safilo Societa' Azionaria Fabbrica Italiana Lavorazione Occhiali S.p.a. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MANERA, Giorgio BELLI, Nicola BROCCARDO, Filippo 

	(31) PD20140097 (32) 09.04.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B31B 70/60 (11) EP3452277 
	(21) EP17720815.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017060536 
	09.11.2017 (22) 03.05.2017 
	(51) B29D 30/00 G01N 21/95 G01N 21/84 
	(11) EP3658362 (21) EP18742605.1 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSPORT DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TRANSPORTING SACKS OR BAGS, AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING SACKS OR BAGS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Windmöller & Hölscher KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAGEL, Lasse ULLMANN, Klaus LAMKEMEYER, Andreas 

	(31) 102016207567 (32) 03.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B32B 1/02 B32B 5/02 B32B 5/18 B32B 7/08 B32B 7/12 B32B 15/04 F16L 59/02 
	(11) EP3733396 (21) EP20166642.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE CONTAINER, FIREPROTECTION MATERIAL COMPOSITE FOR A DEVICE CONTAINER AND USE OF THE FIRE PROTECTION MATERIAL COMPOSITE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Mobility GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Weigel, Henning (31) 102019206218 (32) 30.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B32B 3/12 B32B 37/14 B29C 53/06 B29D 99/00 
	(11) EP3431278 (21) EP17766923.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017002561 
	21.09.2017 (22) 09.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOLDABLE HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chemcore Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOO, Duok Ki (31) 20160030451 (32) 14.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) B32B 3/16 B32B 3/26 B32B 7/06 B32B 7/12 B32B 15/09 B32B 25/08 B32B 27/08 B32B 27/30 B32B 27/36 B32B 27/40 D06Q 1/00 
	(11) EP3698962 
	(21) EP20153744.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 24.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LETTERING FILM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chance Line Industrial Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAO, Ming-Hsien 


	(31) 108106176 (32) 23.02.2019 
	(33) Taiwan, Province of China 
	(51) B32B 7/02 G02B 1/118 C09D 5/00 G02B 1/14 G02B 5/20 H01L 27/146 
	(11) EP3708358 (21) EP18877179.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018039990 
	16.05.2019 (22) 26.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LAMINATED BODY, ANTIREFLECTION STRUCTURE, AND CAMERA MODULE MOUNTING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dexerials Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUGATA Hiroshi 

	KAJIYA Shunichi (31) 2017214809 (32) 07.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B32B 7/06 B32B 7/12 B32B 9/06 B65D 33/16 B65D 53/06 
	(11) EP3172045 (21) EP14898309.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014047820 
	28.01.2016 (22) 23.07.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PEEL-OPEN PACKAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Amcor Flexibles North America, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAHTI, Hanna-Mari SAVOLA, Merja, H. JANSEN, Christopher, R. 


	(51) B32B 17/00 C03C 4/10 C03C 17/00 G01D 11/26 G01S 7/481 B32B 17/10 C03C 3/091 C03C 4/02 
	(11) EP3769960 
	(21) EP20186696.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 20.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CURVED GLASS WINDOW FOR LIDAR APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SCHOTT AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schultz, Nikolaus Eichhorn, Boris Lentes, Frank-Thomas Thomas, Jens Ulrich Plapper, Volker 


	(31) 20161338 19213558 19187909 
	(32) 05.03.2020 04.12.2019 23.07.2019 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) B32B 27/30 B65D 65/40 B29K 23/00 B32B 7/02 B32B 27/32 
	(11) EP2416961 (21) EP09842873.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2009071236 
	14.10.2010 (22) 10.04.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH PERFORMANCE SEALABLE COEXTRUDED BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FILM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dow Global Technologies LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Yong CHEN, Hongyu YUN, Xiao B. LI, Jing HUGHES, Morgan M. PATEL, Rajen M. 


	(51) B32B 41/00 B32B 37/14 B32B 38/18 B65H 5/30 
	(11) EP3909770 (21) EP21173269.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SHEET PROCESSING DEVICE, LAMINATOR, IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, AND IMAGE FORMING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ricoh Company, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKAHASHI, Wataru FURUHASHI, Tomohiro ASANO, Sho SUZUKI, Yoshito MONMA, Shinya AKIYAMA, Joji HARAGUCHI, Yohsuke NOZAKI, Wataru 

	(31) 2020084777 (32) 13.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B33Y 80/00 B29C 70/02 B29C 70/88 B29C 65/56 B29C 65/00 B29C 70/24 B32B 7/14 B29B 11/16 B29C 65/42 B29L 31/30 B29C 70/62 B29C 70/82 
	(11) EP3556557 
	(21) EP19170124.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 18.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITE TOUGHENING USING THREE DIMENSIONAL PRINTED THERMOPLASTIC PINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOWE, Christopher A. MARTIN, Kariza 



	GEE, Michelle Louise 
	GEE, Michelle Louise 
	MOURITZ, Adrian (31) 201815957086 (32) 19.04.2018 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) B41F 21/10 B41J 13/22 B41F 19/00 
	(11) EP3895896 (21) EP21167540.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRUM FOR A PRINTING DEVICE, PRINTING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TEMPORARILY FIXING A SHEET SUBSTRATE TO A DRUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bundesdruckerei GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gödecke, Alexander Tschorn, Stefan Koster, Daniel Amrein, Matthias Baier, Tina Gardon, Michael Kirschbauer, Josef Zerbel, James Peinze, Franziska Mathea, Arthur Mombrée, Alexander 

	(31) 102020110185 (32) 14.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B41J 2/155 (11) EP4003736 (21) EP20758185.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020073135 
	18.03.2021 (22) 18.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRINTHEAD MODULE HAVING THROUGH-SLOTS FOR SUPPLYING POWER AND DATA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Memjet Technology Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	THELANDER, Jason BURKE, David (31) 202063023370 P 201962900356 P 

	(32) 12.05.2020 13.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B41J 2/325 
	B41J 2/355 (11) EP3212424 (21) EP15794239.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2015053289 
	06.05.2016 (22) 02.11.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRINTER AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Videojet Technologies Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ELLIS, Jeremy 

	HART, Philip (31) 201419463 (32) 31.10.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) B41J 3/54 B41J 11/00 B41J 11/42 
	B41J 11/66 (11) EP3715136 (21) EP19165838.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A DIGITAL SHEET PRINTER, CONTROL DEVICE AND SHEET PRINTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Rost, Philipp Dirsch, Bernhard Schäfers, Elmar 


	(51) B41J 3/60 B41J 13/22 B41F 19/00 B41J 25/00 B65H 85/00 B41J 11/00 B41F 23/04 B41F 23/08 B41F 21/08 B41F 21/10 
	(11) EP3681726 
	(21) EP18782938.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2018076654 18.04.2019 
	(22) 01.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SHEET-FED PRINTING PRESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koenig & Bauer AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PATZELT, Bernd SAMMECK, Ralf 


	(31) 102017218403 102017218401 102017218399 
	(32) 13.10.2017 13.10.2017 13.10.2017 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany Germany Germany 

	(51) B41J 29/17 (11) EP3683065 (21) EP20152948.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.01.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	INKJET PRINTER WITH CLEANING UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Seiko Epson Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANABE, Kentaro ROBUSTELLI, Sandro CAZZANIGA, Rodolfo 

	(31) 2019007738 (32) 21.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B42D 25/351 
	B42D 25/378 (11) EP3862190 (21) EP21000030.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECURITY ELEMENT WITH PRINTING INKS THAT BECOME TRANSPARENT WHEN EXPOSED TO ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION IN THE INFRARED WAVELENGTH RANGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Giesecke+Devrient Currency Technology GmbH 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schmitz, Christian (31) 102020000790 (32) 06.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60C 9/22 
	B60C 9/20 (11) EP3849825 (21) EP19762984.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019073739 
	19.03.2020 (22) 05.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOOPING REINFORCEMENT FOR A TYRE OF A HEAVY DUTY CIVIL ENGINEERING VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LE CHENADEC, Elodie 

	KHAYAT, Cédric (31) 1858200 (32) 13.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B60C 11/00 B60C 1/00 C08L 9/06 C08K 3/06 C08K 3/04 
	(11) EP3774386 (21) EP18913164.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018013566 
	03.10.2019 (22) 30.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A TIRE COMPRISING A TREAD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAKURADA, Tomoya 


	(51) B60C 13/00 (11) EP3638518 (21) EP18714733.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018056812 
	20.12.2018 (22) 19.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE TYRE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RITTWEGER, Stefan 

	BOGENSCHÜTZ, Peter (31) 102017209900 (32) 13.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) B60C 15/04 (11) EP3677444 (21) EP19215477.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.12.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTWEIGHT BEAD FOR A TIRE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ENDRES, Paul Joseph CELIK, Ceyhan GILLICK, James Gregory REITER, Leonard James KISH, James Christopher 

	(31) 201816220061 (32) 14.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60C 23/04 

	(11) EP3944969 (21) EP21186221.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.07.2021 
	(11) EP3944969 (21) EP21186221.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.07.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MONITORING THE TYRE PRESSURE OF A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huf Baolong Electronics Bretten GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wagner, Markus 

	Ott, Heinrich (31) 102020120052 (32) 29.07.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60G 9/00 B60G 7/00 B60G 7/04 
	(11) EP3844004 (21) EP19765935.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019048459 
	05.03.2020 (22) 28.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AXLE-TO-BEAM CONNECTION FOR HEAVY-DUTY VEHICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hendrickson USA, L.L.C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MILLER, David E. 

	WESTNEDGE, Andrew J. (31) 201862724719 P (32) 30.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60H 1/00 B60H 1/14 H01M 10/625 F28D 9/00 F25B 25/00 B60L 58/26 B60L 58/27 
	(11) EP3419843 (21) EP17768890.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017049348 
	08.03.2018 (22) 30.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE THERMAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND HEAT EXCHANGERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Apple Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOEHNE, Mark, R. YUHASZ, Donald, P. JOHNSTON, Vincent, G. 

	(31) 201762533949 P 201662382794 P (32) 18.07.2017 02.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B60K 1/00 
	B60K 11/02 (11) EP3746322 (21) EP19706885.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019052142 
	01.08.2019 (22) 29.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THERMOMANAGEMENTMODULE FOR MANAGING FLUIDS, AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	WOCO Industrietechnik GmbH Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WOLF, Anton 


	MICHAELIS, Florian GEHRING, Martin GARCIA LAZARO, David 
	(31) 102018102542 202018100479 U 
	(32) 05.02.2018 29.01.2018 
	(33) Germany Germany 
	(51) B60K 1/04 B60K 5/02 B60K 15/063 B60K 17/22 
	(11) EP3888962 (21) EP21157013.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE LOWER STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF ACCOMMODATING BATTERY IN A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOHARA, Yasuhiro 

	SOGAME, Katsumasa (31) 2020063299 (32) 31.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60K 6/387 B60K 6/40 B60K 6/48 B60W 10/02 B60K 17/02 F16C 35/06 
	(11) EP3774425 (21) EP19716137.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019058447 
	17.10.2019 (22) 04.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEARING UNIT FOR A HYBRID MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZF Friedrichshafen AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RÖSSNER, Monika VIERNEKES, Gerald KUNDERMANN, Wolfgang GROSSPIETSCH, Wolfgang BREHMER, Martin SCHMIDT, Thilo RIEDISSER, Thomas 

	(31) 102018205471 (32) 11.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60K 6/40 B60K 6/405 B60K 6/442 B60K 6/387 
	(11) EP3810449 (21) EP19732881.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019100496 
	26.12.2019 (22) 04.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRIVE UNIT FOR A DRIVE TRAIN OF AN ELECTRICALLY DRIVEN MOTOR VEHICLE AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TRINKENSCHUH, Andreas 


	LEHMANN, Steffen (31) 102018114794 
	(32) 20.06.2018 
	(33) Germany 
	(51) B60K 6/40 B60K 6/405 B60K 6/442 B60K 6/387 F16H 63/34 
	(11) EP3810447 (21) EP19731143.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019100492 
	26.12.2019 (22) 04.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRIVE UNIT, DRIVE ASSEMBLY AND HYBRID MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TRINKENSCHUH, Andreas LEHMANN, Steffen GREB, Peter MAN, Laszlo 

	(31) 102018114787 (32) 20.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60K 6/40 B60K 6/442 B60K 6/387 F16H 57/04 F16H 61/00 
	(11) EP3810448 (21) EP19732246.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019100493 
	26.12.2019 (22) 04.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRIVE UNIT FOR A DRIVE TRAIN OF AN ELECTRICALLY DRIVABLE MOTOR VEHICLE AND DRIVE ARRANGEMENT HAVING SAID DRIVE UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TRINKENSCHUH, Andreas LEHMANN, Steffen MAYER, Carsten GRETHEL, Marco 

	(31) 102018114789 (32) 20.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60K 13/04 E02F 9/00 F01N 3/08 F01N 3/20 F01N 13/18 E02F 9/08 
	(11) EP3653423 (21) EP19772199.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019003386 
	26.09.2019 (22) 31.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONSTRUCTION MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUJII, Toshinori NISHIGUCHI, Hitoshi IMI, Masaharu 

	(31) 2018051291 (32) 19.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60K 15/03 B60K 15/035 

	B60K 15/063 E01C 19/26 F02M 37/00 
	B60K 15/063 E01C 19/26 F02M 37/00 
	(11) EP3769993 (21) EP19771631.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019005597 
	26.09.2019 (22) 15.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WORK VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIRITA Katsuyuki TANAKA, Masamichi ABE, Yuuto 

	(31) 2018056737 (32) 23.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60K 35/00 B60K 37/02 G01D 11/26 
	(11) EP3581422 (21) EP18177883.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aptiv Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BORON, Artur SZOSTEK, Grzegorz MELFRIED, Sebastian 


	(51) B60K 35/00 B60K 37/06 B60R 1/00 
	(11) EP3694739 (21) EP18786230.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018076183 
	18.04.2019 (22) 26.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONFIGURING VEHICLE FUNCTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHWARZ, Felix WESTPHAL, Björn KIENER, Maximilian 

	(31) 102017218100 (32) 11.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60K 35/00 B60K 37/06 G02F 1/1335 
	(11) EP3826876 (21) EP19742170.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019069066 
	30.01.2020 (22) 16.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RICKERS, Christoph SCHEIBLE, Michael NEUMANN, Jan 

	(31) 102018212445 (32) 25.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60K 35/00 
	B60K 37/06 
	G06F 3/048 (11) EP3792092 (21) EP20193873.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aptiv Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SRAIL, Douglas A. 

	BEINEKE, Heather (31) 201916563271 (32) 06.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60K 35/00 B60W 30/18 B60W 50/14 G08G 1/16 
	(11) EP3971005 (21) EP19928903.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019019410 
	19.11.2020 (22) 15.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY CONTROL METHOD AND DISPLAY CONTROL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NISSAN MOTOR Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKAO, Hikaru MORIMOTO, Akira SATO, Kosuke NAKAMURA, Shohei ISHIMARU, Shuko 


	(51) B60K 35/00 G02B 30/40 G02B 27/01 
	(11) EP3950398 (21) EP21188453.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.07.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yazaki Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ichikawa, Junichi 

	Sugiyama, Tetsuya (31) 2020132806 (32) 05.08.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60K 37/06 
	G01C 21/34 (11) EP3608149 (21) EP19178318.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR PROVIDING A REMINDER IN A VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A DEVICE FOR PROVIDING A REMINDER IN A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Andrew, Mark Wiedmann, Christian Rogalla, Oliver Ritter, Rouven 

	(31) 102018212252 (32) 24.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	B60L 50/72 B60L 50/75 B60L 58/30 B60L 58/40 
	(11) EP3966067 (21) EP20829834.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020085889 
	29.07.2021 (22) 14.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUPPLY DEVICE, FUEL CELL VEHICLE, AND METHOD FOR LIMITING VOLTAGE IN A SUPPLY 

	DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Audi AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUF, Markus 

	MÜLLER, Kai (31) 102020101527 (32) 23.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60L 3/00 B60L 58/24 B60L 3/04 B60L 3/06 H04W 4/021 
	(11) EP3172077 (21) EP15732242.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015064591 
	28.01.2016 (22) 26.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING AN ASSISTANCE SYSTEM OF A VEHICLE WITH AT LEAST ONE ELECTRICAL ENERGY STORE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRIEG, Berengar (31) 102014214594 (32) 24.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60L 3/00 H02J 7/00 B60L 53/14 
	(11) EP2604468 (21) EP10855909.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2010063799 16.02.2012 (22) 10.08.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER INFORMATION COMMUNICATION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MATSUMOTO, Satoru KAWAI, Hirohito 


	(51) B60L 50/16 B60L 53/18 B60L 53/22 B60L 53/126 
	(11) EP3418108 (21) EP18182294.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.05.2009 
	(54) CHARGING SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING VEHICLE AND 

	(51) B60L 1/00 CHARGING SYSTEM B60L 1/02 (73) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA B60L 3/00 (72) MIWA, Koji B60L 50/71 (51) B60L 50/50 
	(51) B60L 1/00 CHARGING SYSTEM B60L 1/02 (73) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA B60L 3/00 (72) MIWA, Koji B60L 50/71 (51) B60L 50/50 
	(11) EP3303048 (21) EP16804593.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016035889 

	08.12.2016 (22) 03.06.2016 
	08.12.2016 (22) 03.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VEHICLE LOAD DETECTION AND RESPONSE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gogoro Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIN, Sung-Ching 

	LI, Kai-Chiang (31) 201562171923 P (32) 05.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60L 53/10 B60L 53/66 B60L 53/14 
	(11) EP3693205 (21) EP20152951.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROL DEVICE FOR VEHICLE, VEHICLE AND CONTROL METHOD OF VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKAYAMA, Daiki (31) 2019018611 (32) 05.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 

	(51) B60L 53/60 (11) EP3284627 (21) EP17186243.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.08.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	COLD STORAGE CHARGING SYSTEM AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Raymond Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIRK, John Bryant WELCH, Mike TANIM, Tanvir Reza 

	(31) 201662375613 P (32) 16.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60M 1/34 (11) EP3856568 (21) EP20733352.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020065026 
	03.12.2020 (22) 29.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXTENSIBLE CONNECTOR FOR A CONTACT LINE, AND CONTACT LINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Conductix-Wampfler GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BUCHCZYK, Peter 

	FRÜH, Manuel (31) 102019114553 (32) 29.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60N 2/00 B60N 2/02 B60N 2/06 B60N 2/16 B60N 2/22 
	(11) EP3650267 (21) EP19206643.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROL DEVICE FOR VEHICLE, SYSTEM, METHOD AND STORAGE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	UI, Shuichi (31) 2018209036 (32) 06.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60N 2/02 B62D 1/10 B62D 1/183 
	(11) EP3283323 (21) EP16713813.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016056513 
	20.10.2016 (22) 24.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A VEHICLE, AND VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WOLF, Anton (31) 102015206501 (32) 13.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60N 2/28 (11) EP3825171 (21) EP19837244.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019095916 
	23.01.2020 (22) 14.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ISOFIX TWO-LOCK MECHANISM FOR RETAINING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ningbo Baby First Baby Products Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAO, Wenyong (31) 201821132895 U (32) 17.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B60N 2/50 B60G 99/00 F16F 15/02 
	(11) EP3584111 (21) EP19183824.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROTARY ACTUATOR DRIVEN VIBRATION ISOLATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ClearMotion Acquisition I LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schroeder, Thomas C. Parker, Robert Preston Bushko, Dariusz Antoni Selden, Brian A. Hayner, Mark A. Lucas, Brian M. 

	(31) 201313843162 (32) 15.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60N 2/58 D04B 1/16 B29C 70/24 B29C 70/34 B29C 70/46 
	(11) EP3820734 (21) EP19734758.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019067158 
	02.04.2020 (22) 27.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SEAT COVER FOR A VEHICLE SEAT WHICH IS MADE OF A THREE DIMENSIONAL KNITTED PART 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Aunde Achter & Ebels GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOEHM, Heinz BUI ANH, Ngoc BOLTEN, Peter KEUBLER, Roland 

	(31) 102018216535 (32) 27.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) B60N 2/60 (11) EP3708423 (21) EP20161108.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.03.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT PROTECTIVE FILM, FILM SHEET WITH MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT PROTECTIVE FILMS, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FILM AND MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Horn & Bauer GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Mohr, Thomas (31) 202019101357 U (32) 11.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60N 2/68 
	B60N 2/22 (11) EP3431334 (21) EP16894510.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016079100 
	21.09.2017 (22) 30.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE SEAT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tachi-S Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI Yukihiro (31) 2016052351 (32) 16.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60N 2/865 B60N 2/888 B60N 2/42 
	(11) EP3848242 (21) EP21150387.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HEADREST 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GRAMMER AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Beil, Udo (31) 102020100571 (32) 13.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) B60N 3/04 (11) EP3960536 (21) EP21181508.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.06.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	WORK VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kubota Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHOEN, Shigeo YAMANAKA, Maho 



	FUJII, Yukari (31) 2020109568 (32) 25.06.2020 
	FUJII, Yukari (31) 2020109568 (32) 25.06.2020 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) B60N 99/00 B60N 2/70 H02G 3/30 H01R 13/703 H01R 13/73 B60N 2/02 
	(11) EP3862223 (21) EP21155712.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUPPORT FOR ELECTRIC CABLE CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Renault s.a.s 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHHEANG, Nakry (31) 2001262 (32) 10.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B60Q 1/08 (11) EP3548335 (21) EP18707281.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018053500 
	23.08.2018 (22) 13.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROLLING A CONTROLLABLE HEADLIGHT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Audi AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	REIM, Johannes 

	OMERBEGOVIC, Said (31) 102017202459 (32) 15.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) B60Q 1/12 (11) EP2716497 (21) EP13187320.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.10.2013 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method and device for adjusting a pivot angle of a headlamp while driving around a corner 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kubitza, Boris Krauß, Andreas Schmidt, Jürgen 

	(31) 102012109423 (32) 04.10.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60Q 1/26 F21S 41/29 F21S 43/19 F21S 43/27 F21S 43/50 
	(11) EP3508378 (21) EP18212279.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTING AND/OR SIGNALLING DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PERON, RODOLPHE (31) 1850095 (32) 05.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B60Q 1/30 (11) EP3225462 (21) EP17161703.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTING DEVICE IN AT LEAST TWO PARTS FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND METHOD TO MANAGE THE LIGHT OUTPUT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Vision 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GABORIEAU, Mathieu (31) 1652827 (32) 31.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B60Q 1/30 B60Q 1/44 F21S 43/14 F21S 43/145 F21S 43/15 F21S 43/237 F21S 43/239 F21S 43/241 F21S 43/251 F21S 43/249 F21S 43/243 F21S 43/245 F21S 43/31 F21S 43/33 F21S 43/40 
	(11) EP3541661 
	(21) EP17798314.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) IB2017056077 19.04.2018 
	(22) 03.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADDITIONAL BRAKE LIGHT FOR REAR VEHICLE WINDOW HAVING LIGHT GUIDES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BABNIK, Blaz VIRSEK, Marko TEKAVCIC, Andraz WAGNER, Andrej 

	(31) 201600254 (32) 14.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Slovenia 


	(51) B60Q 1/32 B60Q 1/24 B62D 35/00 
	(11) EP3630543 (21) EP17739686.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017000799 
	29.11.2018 (22) 22.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE CAB COMPRISING A STEP LIGHTING SYSTEM, AND ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Volvo Truck Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HERMANN, Olivier 


	(51) B60Q 1/50 B60R 13/00 E05B 81/78 E05B 83/18 E05B 17/10 E05F 15/73 
	(11) EP3122596 
	(11) EP3122596 
	(21) EP15716408.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2015100087 

	01.10.2015 (22) 05.03.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPERATING DEVICE WITH AN ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BUSCHMANN, Gerd METZNER, Thomas KLAMETH, Markus 

	(31) 102014004334 (32) 26.03.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60Q 3/78 B60K 35/00 B60Q 9/00 
	(11) EP3556610 (21) EP19168249.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR GENERATING A LIGHT APPEARANCE IMAGE IN THE INTERIOR OF A MOTOR VEHICLE AND MOTOR VEHICLE FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wilhelm, Valentina Parada, Myriam Helmich, Ontje 


	(31) 102017222174 102017003510 102017003511 
	(32) 07.12.2017 11.04.2017 11.04.2017 
	(33) Germany Germany Germany 
	(51) B60R 9/05 
	B60R 9/052 (11) EP3831657 (21) EP21152347.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOAD CARRIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thule Sweden AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LARSSON, Fredrik NILVIUS, Anders MILLBERG, Victor 


	(51) B60R 16/023 
	H02G 3/08 (11) EP3795427 (21) EP20193339.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BOX AND WIRE HARNESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	YAZAKI CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OHTSUKA, Yuichiro KAKIMI, Takaaki NOGAKI, Takao 

	(31) 2019166781 (32) 13.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60R 21/00 

	B60W 30/14 B60W 50/10 G08G 1/16 B60W 30/17 
	B60W 30/14 B60W 50/10 G08G 1/16 B60W 30/17 
	(11) EP3486122 (21) EP17827279.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017020984 
	18.01.2018 (22) 06.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE CONTROL METHOD AND VEHICLE CONTROL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ETORI, Nariaki 

	KUROSAKI, Ryuji (31) 2016137979 (32) 12.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60R 25/10 B60R 25/102 B60R 13/10 
	(11) EP3492325 (21) EP18208006.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC SYSTEM FOR THE DETECTION AND REPORTING OF AN UNAUTHORIZED REMOVAL OF A REGISTRATION LICENSE PLATE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Iannotta, Raffaele Palumbo, Giorgio 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Iannotta, Raffaele 

	Palumbo, Giorgio (31) 201700139055 (32) 01.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 

	(51) B60R 25/20 (11) EP3476669 (21) EP18195391.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.09.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	KEY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT DEVICE, KEY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM STORING KEY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ENDO, Masato 

	HARUNA, Yuichiro (31) 2017205676 (32) 24.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B60T 8/26 B60T 8/17 B60T 8/1766 B60T 8/32 
	(11) EP3378718 (21) EP18161721.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRAKE FLUID PRESSURE CONTROL DEVICE FOR VEHICLES WITH BAR HANDLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Astemo, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hasegawa, Tetsuya Kinoshita, Yuki 


	(31) 2017049128 (32) 14.03.2017 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) B60T 13/36 
	F15B 21/048 (11) EP3924233 (21) EP20704458.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020052712 
	20.08.2020 (22) 04.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPRESSED-AIR BRAKING SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZF CV Systems Europe BV 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KLOOS, Eugen (31) 102019103661 (32) 13.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) B60T 13/66 (11) EP3772442 (21) EP20186752.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRAKE SELECTION DEVICE FOR INDICATING AN ACTUAL POSITION OF A PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM AND BISTABLE CONTROL VALVE FOR MAINTAINING FLUID PRESSURE IN THE PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Smith, Steven Elliot Yamamoto, David T. Forghani, Nima 

	(31) 201916535945 (32) 08.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B60T 13/66 
	B60T 8/17 (11) EP3592618 (21) EP18710085.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FI2018050145 
	13.09.2018 (22) 28.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRAKING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AK Usatrucks Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HENRIKSSON, Tuomas (31) 20175204 (32) 07.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland 


	(51) B60W 20/16 B60K 6/46 B60W 10/06 B60W 10/26 B60W 20/13 B60W 20/17 F02D 29/06 F02D 45/00 B60W 10/08 
	(11) EP3725622 (21) EP17934707.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017045221 
	20.06.2019 (22) 15.12.2017 
	(54) CATALYST WARM-UP CONTROL METHOD FOR HYBRID VEHICLES 
	(54) CATALYST WARM-UP CONTROL METHOD FOR HYBRID VEHICLES 
	AND CATALYST WARM-UP CONTROL DEVICE FOR HYBRID VEHICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOBAYASHI, Azusa ISHIKAWA, Tsuyoshi AKIYAMA, Hidekatsu HIGUCHI, Shinsuke 


	(51) B60W 30/09 B60W 30/095 B60W 50/14 B60W 10/18 B60W 10/20 G08G 1/16 B60W 50/00 
	(11) EP3184392 (21) EP16203614.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR AVOIDING A COLLISION OF A VEHICLE, DRIVER ASSISTANCE SYSTEM AND MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Schalter und Sensoren GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Thunert, Fabian 

	Maraslis, Christos (31) 102015122409 (32) 21.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B60W 30/14 B60W 30/18 B60W 30/045 B60W 50/00 
	(11) EP3931056 (21) EP20709282.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2020050199 
	03.09.2020 (22) 05.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REGULATION OF THE SPEED OF A VEHICLE WHEN OVERTAKING ON A BEND 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BELLE, Claire 

	FAVREAU, Eric (31) 1902090 (32) 28.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B60W 30/16 B60K 31/00 B60W 50/14 
	(11) EP3865363 (21) EP21169836.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS, ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND STORAGE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BEIJING BAIDU NETCOM SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WANG, Ruisuo 

	MA, Xiaobo (31) 202011027395 (32) 25.09.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B60W 30/165 B60W 30/10 B60W 30/12 B60W 30/16 
	(11) EP3626570 
	(11) EP3626570 
	(21) EP17909718.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017018609 


	22.11.2018 (22) 18.05.2017 
	22.11.2018 (22) 18.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRIVING ASSISTANCE METHOD AND DRIVING ASSISTANCE APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AOKI, Motonobu KOJO, Naoki TAKANO, Hiroyuki 

	(51) B61B 12/06 (11) EP3888993 (21) EP21166359.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.03.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTALLATION FOR BOARDING A CHAIR-LIFT FOR BOARDING OF PEOPLE AND ASSOCIATED DETECTION METHOD 


	(73) POMA 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MATHIEU, Christian (31) 2003319 (32) 02.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B61F 3/00 
	B61F 15/00 (11) EP4001048 (21) EP21207473.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RAILWAY VEHICLE BOGIE, ASSOCIATED RAILWAY VEHICLE AND MACHINING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ALSTOM Transport Technologies 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RODET, Alain (31) 2011650 (32) 13.11.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B61L 1/18 B61L 1/16 B61L 25/02 B61L 23/04 B61L 23/16 B61L 27/00 G08G 1/042 
	(11) EP3686079 (21) EP20153925.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RAILWAY TRACK SECTION WITH A TRAIN DETECTION SYSTEM, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR DETECTING PRESENCE OF A RAILWAY VEHICLE ON A TRACK SECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ALSTOM Transport Technologies 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COOPER, Jared 

	NAGRODSKY, Nicholas (31) 201916259243 (32) 28.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B62B 3/02 
	B62B 7/06 (11) EP3434555 (21) EP18185212.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WHEEL FOLDING MECHANISM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shanghai Baotung Tech. Co., Ltd. Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAN, Shuming (31) 201710607700 201720902885 U 

	(32) 24.07.2017 24.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China China 


	(51) B62B 7/12 B62B 9/12 B62B 9/20 A47D 13/04 
	(11) EP3705372 (21) EP20161080.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WHEELED VEHICLE FOR CHILDREN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ID Development Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAZOYER, Joseph (31) 201920282850 U (32) 06.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B62B 9/08 B62B 5/04 B62B 5/06 
	(11) EP3251920 (21) EP17169388.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROTATING HANDLE DYNAMIC BRAKE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thule Sweden AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fleming, Wesley McPherson, Roger Mendes, Karl 

	(31) 201762444661 P 201662343571 P (32) 10.01.2017 31.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B62D 1/181 B62D 5/00 B62D 6/00 
	(11) EP3517402 (21) EP19153448.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STEERING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	JTEKT CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KODERA, Takashi (31) 2018012598 (32) 29.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B62D 1/181 F16C 33/58 F16C 25/08 
	(11) EP3820762 (21) EP19755525.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019068368 
	16.01.2020 (22) 09.07.2019 
	(54) ADJUSTMENT DRIVE FOR A STEERING COLUMN, A STEERING COLUMN WITH A MOTOR DRIVEN LENGHT ADJUSTMENT DEVICE 
	(54) ADJUSTMENT DRIVE FOR A STEERING COLUMN, A STEERING COLUMN WITH A MOTOR DRIVEN LENGHT ADJUSTMENT DEVICE 
	FOR A VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING A BEARING ARRANGEMENT OF AN ADJUSTMENT DRIVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	thyssenkrupp Presta AG thyssenkrupp AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUBER, Sebastian SCHACHT, Arne SPECHT, Jean-Pierre 

	(31) 202018104386 U 102018211493 (32) 11.07.2018 11.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany Germany 


	(51) B62D 9/00 B60G 9/02 B60G 17/016 
	(11) EP3718861 (21) EP20164615.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STEERING DEVICE FOR AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zwanzger, Matthias (31) 102019204674 (32) 02.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) B62D 21/02 (11) EP3744617 (21) EP19176969.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.05.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CHASSIS OF A COMMERCIAL VEHICLE WITH LONGITUDINAL BEAMS AND CROSS BEAMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schmitz Cargobull AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zimmermann, Stefan 


	(51) B62D 21/15 (11) EP3774502 (21) EP19715159.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019050504 
	17.10.2019 (22) 06.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE COMPRISING A BATTERY PROTECTION DEVICE INTENDED TO ENGAGE WITH THE RIM OF A WHEEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOURIOT, Frank 

	VERDIER, Laurent (31) 1853094 (32) 10.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B62D 21/15 
	B62D 25/02 (11) EP3787956 (21) EP19721001.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019050830 
	07.11.2019 (22) 09.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE STRUCTURE WITH REINFORCED SIDE RAIL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BENANE, Said (31) 1853807 



	(32) 
	(32) 
	(32) 
	03.05.2018 NIEUWENHUIS, Albert 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France NIJHUIS, Jort 


	(51) B62D 21/20 B60K 1/04 B62D 33/04 B60S 9/08 
	(51) B62D 21/20 B60K 1/04 B62D 33/04 B60S 9/08 
	(11) EP3628571 (21) EP19194350.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE WITH A BATTERY BOX ON THE GROUND STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schmitz Cargobull AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dechering, Markus Holling, Maik te Poele, Stephan 

	(31) 102018121313 (32) 31.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B62D 25/00 
	B62D 27/02 (11) EP3642098 (21) EP18732349.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018066620 
	27.12.2018 (22) 21.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REINFORCING ELEMENT, SYSTEM OF A REINFORCED STRUCTURAL ELEMENT AND METHOD FOR REINFORCING A STRUCTURAL ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sika Technology AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MUNZINGER, Noah SOUVAY, Denis RHEINEGGER, Urs 

	(31) 17177306 (32) 22.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B62D 101/00 B62D 113/00 B62D 117/00 B62D 5/04 
	(11) EP3858719 (21) EP20878053.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2020039577 
	03.06.2021 (22) 21.10.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STEERING CONTROL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NSK Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAKAGUCHI, Toru KITAZUME, Tetsuya MARUYAMA, Shoya 

	(31) 2019213626 (32) 26.11.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B62J 1/16 
	B62J 1/18 (11) EP3290312 (21) EP16186363.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CHILD BIKE SEAT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thule Sweden AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KARELSE, Joline VAN BREUGEL, Gert-Jan 


	(51) B62J 9/30 B62J 9/23 B62J 9/24 B62J 9/27 B62H 5/00 
	(11) EP3640127 (21) EP17913568.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017021706 
	20.12.2018 (22) 12.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SADDLE-TYPE VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honda Motor Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIKUCHI Takehiko 


	(51) B62M 23/02 F02B 61/02 F02B 61/06 F02N 15/00 
	F02N 15/04 F16F 15/26 B62M 7/02 F02N 11/00 
	(11) EP3663559 (21) EP18841581.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018028980 
	07.02.2019 (22) 02.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENGINE AND VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WAKUDA, Masahiro (31) 2017150855 (32) 03.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B63B 35/44 F16F 15/023 F16F 7/10 F03D 13/25 
	(11) EP3423346 (21) EP17703391.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017052295 
	08.09.2017 (22) 02.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STABILISATION SYSTEM, IN PARTICULAR FOR A FLOATING SUPPORT, COMPRISING MULTIPLE USHAPED DAMPING DEVICES 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	IFP Energies nouvelles 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEPREUX, Olivier 

	COUDURIER, Christophe (31) 1651745 (32) 02.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B63H 25/04 (11) EP3653488 
	(21) EP19205211.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING PROPULSION OF A MARINE VESSEL TO ENHANCE PROXIMITY SENSING IN A MARINE ENVIRONMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Brunswick Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Derginer, Matthew Eric 


	Ward, Aaron J. 
	Malouf, Travis C. (31) 201816178255 (32) 01.11.2018 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) B64C 1/06 (11) EP3932796 (21) EP21173908.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	MODULAR HYBRID AIRFRAME STRUCTURE FOR BATTERY THERMAL EVENT PROTECTION AND REPAIR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Textron Innovations Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CARPENTER Jr., Joseph Richard CARR, Timothy Brian HOU, Nicholas AMANTE, William Anthony 

	(31) 202016916732 (32) 30.06.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) B64C 9/24 (11) EP3750796 (21) EP20179202.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.06.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	WING ASSEMBLY WITH SLATS AND AIRCRAFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bombardier Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COLAVINCENZO, Stephen LAPOINTE, Robby TABESH, Mohammad 

	(31) 201962859273 P (32) 10.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) B64C 11/18 (11) EP3492371 (21) EP18208388.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.11.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROPELLER DESIGN IMPROVED WITH REGARD TO ITS INTERACTION WITH A COMBUSTION AIR INLET 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WOOD, Trevor Howard RAMAKRISHNAN, Kishore KNEPPER, Angela MarieGIACCHÉ, Davide BOWN, Nicholas William BHASKARAN, Rathakrishnan 

	(31) 201815860280 201762592538 P (32) 02.01.2018 30.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 

	(51) B64C 25/28 (11) EP3689740 (21) EP20154930.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.01.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LANDING GEAR DEPLOYMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Operations Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WILSON, Fraser (31) 201901381 (32) 31.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 



	(51) B64C 25/40 (11) EP2982603 (21) EP15179966.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.08.2015 
	(51) B64C 25/40 (11) EP2982603 (21) EP15179966.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LANDING GEAR DRIVE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Operations Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DIDEY, Arnaud (31) 201414051 (32) 07.08.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) B64C 25/50 B64D 45/00 B64F 1/22 
	(11) EP3753845 (21) EP20180379.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIRCRAFT LANDING GEAR PROVIDED WITH A MEANS FOR VISUAL WARNING INDICATING ANGULAR OVERTRAVEL OF A STEERABLE LOWER PORTION OF THE LANDING GEAR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safran Landing Systems 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FERNANDES, Philippe FARCY, Marc CLEMENT, Christophe 

	(31) 1906614 (32) 19.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B64C 25/56 B64C 25/54 F17C 5/06 B63C 9/00 B63C 9/125 
	(11) EP3687898 (21) EP18780044.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018075727 
	28.03.2019 (22) 24.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INFLATABLE DEVICE FOR EMERGENCY AIRCRAFT BUOYANCY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safran Aerosystems 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOULANGER, Romain RIVAULT, Jean-Yves 


	(31) 201762562839 P 201762562872 P 201762562854 P 
	(32) 25.09.2017 25.09.2017 25.09.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) B64C 27/12 B64D 31/02 B64D 35/02 B64D 27/02 
	(11) EP3912909 (21) EP21184983.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPTIMISING THE GROUND NOISE GENERATED BY A ROTORCRAFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Helicopters 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GOMEZ, Nayibe (31) 1901399 (32) 12.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B64C 39/02 B64C 29/02 B64D 27/06 
	(11) EP3464064 (21) EP17807595.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017035742 
	07.12.2017 (22) 02.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VERTICAL TAKE-OFF AND LANDING (VTOL) WINGED AIR VEHICLE WITH COMPLEMENTARY ANGLED ROTORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AeroVironment, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WON, Henry Thome 

	LINDSEY, Quentin (31) 201662345618 P (32) 03.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B64C 39/02 B64D 31/06 B64D 31/10 B64D 31/12 
	(11) EP3772461 (21) EP20183154.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLIGHT CONTROL PRIORITIZATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kashawlic, Bryan E. 

	Brown, Brandon R. (31) 201916532205 (32) 05.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B64D 11/00 A62B 7/14 A62B 25/00 
	(11) EP3718887 (21) EP19215200.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PASSENGER OXYGEN MASK DROP ZONE EXTENDER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rockwell Collins, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRAUSE, Gerrit DEGENHARDT, Detlev BRANDES, Jan Sebastian 

	(31) 201916376573 (32) 05.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B64D 11/00 B64D 11/04 B64D 13/06 F25D 15/00 
	(11) EP2830942 (21) EP13716918.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013034606 
	03.10.2013 (22) 29.03.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIRCRAFT GALLEY CHILLER SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	B/E Aerospace, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BURD, Peter John Leslie (31) 201261618526 P 


	(32) 30.03.2012 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) B64D 11/00 B64D 25/00 B64D 45/00 B64D 47/02 B64D 11/06 
	(11) EP3738877 (21) EP19175029.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTERIOR AIRCRAFT LIGHT, AIRCRAFT CABIN LIGHTING SYSTEM, AIRCRAFT, AND METHOD OF ILLUMINATING AN AIRCRAFT CABIN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Goodrich Lighting Systems GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEPTA, Marion UEBERSCHAER, Andreas HESSLING-von HEIMENDAHL, Andre SCHALLENBERG, Björn 

	(51) B64D 11/04 (11) EP3851372 (21) EP21151898.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.01.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	TITANIUM INNER SHELL FOR ELECTRICAL GALLEY INSERTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Fabriek Inventum B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ten Dam, Martijn 

	SCHOOTSTRA, Siebe (31) 202016746041 (32) 17.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B64D 11/04 
	B64D 11/00 (11) EP3733515 (21) EP19216285.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GALLEY CART WHEEL TRACK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	B/E Aerospace, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CLAFLIN, Shawn A. 

	POPPLE, Brandon L. (31) 201916397014 (32) 29.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B64D 13/02 F02C 7/32 F16C 32/00 
	(11) EP4001115 (21) EP21204368.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.10.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CABIN BLOWER SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rolls-Royce plc 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Sharpe, Richard (31) 202018377 (32) 23.11.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) B64D 15/12 B64D 29/00 B64D 33/02 F02C 7/045 F02C 7/047 
	(11) EP2938540 (21) EP13826970.9 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(87) IB2013061177 03.07.2014 (22) 20.12.2013 
	(87) IB2013061177 03.07.2014 (22) 20.12.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NACELLE FOR AIRCRAFT, PROVIDED WITH A BUILT-IN SYSTEM FOR ANTIICING PROTECTION AND ACOUSTIC ABSORPTION 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	LEONARDO S.P.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	COPIELLO, Diego (31) TO20121152 (32) 27.12.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 

	(51) B64D 47/06 (11) EP3725687 (21) EP19170233.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.04.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIRCRAFT BEACON LIGHT AND AIRCRAFT COMPRISING AN AIRCRAFT BEACON LIGHT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Goodrich Lighting Systems GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HESSLING-von HEIMENDAHL, Andre JHA, Anil Kumar KLEIN, Frank 


	(51) B64F 1/305 (11) EP3653515 (21) EP17917650.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017025543 
	17.01.2019 (22) 13.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PASSENGER BOARDING BRIDGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ShinMaywa Industries, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SONODA, Yoshihiro 


	(51) B64F 5/60 G01M 3/26 G01M 3/32 G01M 3/34 
	(11) EP3587281 (21) EP19177237.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENHANCED RIG CHECK AND LEAK DETECTION OF AIRCRAFT DOORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Boeing Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERKEY, Tyler Emerson 

	GEMECHU, Emnet T. (31) 201816019946 (32) 27.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B64G 1/64 B64G 1/10 B64G 1/00 B64G 1/40 
	(11) EP3655329 (21) EP18752362.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018043182 
	24.01.2019 (22) 20.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPACECRAFT SERVICING DEVICES AND RELATED ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NICHOLSON, James Garret MEYER, Thomas Fred GUADAGNOLI, Daniel 


	(31) 201762535747 P 
	(31) 201762535747 P 
	(32) 21.07.2017 

	(33) United States of America 
	(51) B65B 19/34 B65B 51/30 B65B 9/073 
	(11) EP3254975 (21) EP17174430.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PACKAGING MACHINE FOR LONG FOOD PASTA OR SIMILAR PRODUCTS WITH FORMATION OF SINGLE PACKAGES OF PASTA OR OTHER, EQUIPPED WITH TRANSVERSE FLAP CLOSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Altopack S.P.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VEZZANI, Mr. Giuseppe (31) UA20164235 (32) 09.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B65B 37/02 B65B 37/04 B65G 65/44 B65B 59/04 B65G 47/19 B65G 65/40 
	(11) EP3820778 (21) EP19761958.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019055960 
	16.01.2020 (22) 12.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	UNIT FOR FEEDING TOBACCO TO A MANUFACTURING MACHINE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGES FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES AND MANUFACTURING MACHINE PROVIDED WITH SAID FEEDING UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	G.D Società per Azioni 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MILANDRI, Francesco AMORATI, Valerio LANZARINI, Luca FEDERICI, Luca 

	(31) 201800007120 (32) 12.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 

	(51) B65C 9/18 (11) EP3533719 (21) EP18215303.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.12.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LABELLING DEVICE FOR APPLYING LABELS TO CONTAINERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Krones AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Eichhammer, Tobias 

	Plank, Martin (31) 202018101089 U (32) 28.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B65D 1/26 B65D 43/16 B65D 8/00 B65D 6/00 
	(11) EP3904226 (21) EP19906164.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019109480 
	02.07.2020 (22) 30.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMBINED PAPER AND PLASTIC PACKAGING BOX 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shanghai Zidan Food Packaging & Printing Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LU, Weida CHEN, Decang WU, Jiadong HE, Congyou 

	(31) 201822254842 U (32) 29.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) B65D 17/34 B65D 39/10 B65D 17/28 B65D 17/52 B65D 39/08 B65D 47/06 B65D 47/20 B65D 47/24 B65D 51/00 
	(11) EP3423367 (21) EP17760501.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017019274 
	08.09.2017 (22) 24.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RESEALABLE CONTAINER LID ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Powercan Holding LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZABALETA, Daniel A. HACKETT, Sam D. BULSO, Joseph D. LIVEZEY, Daniel Edward HIBBS, Jr., William Allen 

	(31) 201615056216 (32) 29.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B65D 41/04 B65D 51/16 B65D 53/04 
	(11) EP3887275 (21) EP20703323.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2020012117 
	16.07.2020 (22) 03.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAP LINER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tekni-Plex, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHAH, Munish 

	MUTHIAH, Palanikkumaran (31) 201916241364 (32) 07.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B65D 43/02 A47G 19/26 B65D 83/00 
	(11) EP3868682 (21) EP21155619.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CHEESE BOX 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dionysos AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Engeset, Haakon (31) 20200166 (32) 10.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Norway 



	(51) B65D 43/16 A45F 3/18 B65D 47/24 
	(51) B65D 43/16 A45F 3/18 B65D 47/24 
	(11) EP3423372 (21) EP17760879.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017020606 
	08.09.2017 (22) 03.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RESEALABLE CONTAINER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cool Gear International, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SANBAR, Fadi (31) 201662303953 P (32) 04.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B65D 47/00 B65D 47/04 B65D 47/06 B67D 3/00 G01F 11/26 G01F 11/28 B65D 47/08 
	(11) EP3271259 (21) EP16765534.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016022256 
	22.09.2016 (22) 14.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SQUIRT DISPENSING CLOSURE FOR LIQUID DRINK CONCENTRATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Silgan Dispensing Systems Slatersville LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SKILLIN, Clifford BRANNON, Patrick ROMANOV, Sergey GIGUERE, Gordana, K. DESANTO, Vincent, J. 

	(31) 201562135468 P (32) 19.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) B65D 75/58 (11) EP3854723 (21) EP20153413.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PACKAGING FOR A THIXOTROPIC PRODUCT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Herbert Ospelt Anstalt 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Frick, Sylvester 


	(51) B65D 85/68 (11) EP3921249 (21) EP20702604.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020051970 
	13.08.2020 (22) 28.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC MODULE, TRANSPORT CONTAINER, MARINE, AIR OR LAND VEHICLE, AND USE OF AN ELECTRONIC MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ATLAS ELEKTRONIK GmbH thyssenkrupp AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARG, Ulrich (31) 102019201408 (32) 04.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B65D 85/804 (11) EP3515840 
	(51) B65D 85/804 (11) EP3515840 
	(21) EP17772349.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017073342 

	29.03.2018 (22) 15.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAPSULE FOR SOLUBLE MIXTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pepeimpex Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RODRIGUEZ BERNAL, Mildrey (31) 201600094474 (32) 20.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 

	(51) B65D 85/804 (11) EP3533725 (21) EP19160225.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.03.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAPSULE FOR CONTAINING A FOOD SUBSTANCE ADAPTED TO INTERACT WITH A PRESSURIZED FLUID INJECTED INTO SAID CAPSULE FOR OBTAINING A BEVERAGE EXITING FROM SAID CAPSULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tecnostampi S.R.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DALLA VECCHIA, Fabio (31) 201800003246 (32) 02.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B65D 88/26 
	B65D 90/12 (11) EP3728078 (21) EP18827225.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018059233 
	27.06.2019 (22) 22.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SILO GROUP WITH SUPPORT STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Finsilos S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LORANDI, Stefano (31) 201700148081 (32) 21.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B65G 13/12 B65G 39/04 B65G 39/10 
	(11) EP3107844 (21) EP15751591.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015014349 
	27.08.2015 (22) 04.02.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOW-ENERGY ROLLER-BELT ACCUMULATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Laitram, L.L.C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEPASO, Joseph M. REID III, John S. NEUSCHWANDER, Paul 

	(31) 201462035144 P 201461941876 P (32) 08.08.2014 19.02.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) B65G 17/18 B65G 47/40 B65G 47/84 
	(11) EP3914543 (21) EP20700927.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020051476 30.07.2020 (22) 22.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH THROUGHPUT PARCEL SORTING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Solystic 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOURS, Patrick 

	RIEU, Jean (31) 1900622 (32) 24.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B65G 37/02 B29C 31/00 B29D 11/00 B24B 13/00 B24B 27/00 B65G 43/10 
	(11) EP3415447 
	(21) EP18177282.3 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 08.03.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MACHINING OPTICAL LENSES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schneider GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHNEIDER, Gunter 


	(31) 202012011690 U 12003858 12003626 12001640 
	(32) 06.12.2012 16.05.2012 09.05.2012 09.03.2012 
	(33) Germany European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) B65G 47/08 
	B65B 35/44 (11) EP3862301 (21) EP21154062.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RETAINER FOR A PACKAGE HANDLING ARRANGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PERMERUP, Thomas BÖTTCHER, FilipNYSTRÖM, Rasmus 

	(31) 20155434 (32) 04.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) B65G 47/248 B65G 47/91 B65H 15/00 B65H 5/08 B65H 5/14 B25J 9/00 B25J 9/04 B25J 15/00 B25J 15/06 B65G 47/24 B65G 47/252 
	(11) EP3741716 
	(21) EP18906639.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) JP2018034280 

	22.08.2019 (22) 14.09.2018 
	22.08.2019 (22) 14.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONVEYOR SYSTEM AND CONVEYING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA Toshiba Infrastructure Systems & Solutions Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OTSURU, Yoshihide (31) 2018027035 (32) 19.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) B65G 47/252 B07C 3/18 B07C 5/02 B07C 1/00 B65G 47/48 
	(11) EP3984922 (21) EP21194483.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.09.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR THE AUTOMATED SUPPLY OF PACKAGES TO A SORTING CONVEYOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Solystic 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BREYSSE, Steve ROCH, Olivier BLACHE, Richard STUNER, Bruno 

	(31) 2010452 (32) 13.10.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B65G 47/84 (11) EP3914546 (21) EP20700928.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020051478 
	30.07.2020 (22) 22.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PARCEL OR PACKAGE SORTING/ HANDLING SYSTEM COMPRISING A TRAY SORTING CONVEYOR LOADED BY A SLAT CONVEYOR WITH PUSHER SHOES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Solystic 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIEU, Jean 

	BEAUGRAND, Wilfrid (31) 1900621 (32) 24.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B65H 1/26 B65H 5/00 B65H 31/30 B66F 9/06 
	(11) EP3835242 (21) EP19215253.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MOVING A STACK OF FLAT PRODUCTS TO A PROCESSING MACHINE FOR THE PRODUCTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ackermann, Herbert Angst, Uwe Buck, Dr. Bernhard Ganter, Udo Haas, Claudius Leva, Markus Niggemann, Dr. Henning 


	Zeltner, Jürgen 
	(51) B65H 9/10 (11) EP3659950 (21) EP19203541.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUBSTRATE PROCESSING DEVICE WITH AN ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A SUBSTRATE PROCESSING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koenig & Bauer AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fischer, Steffen 

	Hepperle, Michael (31) 102018130149 (32) 28.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B65H 9/10 B65H 9/00 B65H 5/16 B65H 5/02 B65H 9/20 B65H 11/00 
	(11) EP3867178 (21) EP19787216.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019077618 
	23.04.2020 (22) 11.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MACHINE THAT PROCESSES A PANEL-SHAPED SUBSTRATE AND THAT HAS A SYSTEM, METHOD FOR SET UP, AND METHOD FOR THE OPERATION OF A SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koenig & Bauer AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FISCHER, Steffen 

	VOLLMANN, Andreas (31) 102018126049 (32) 19.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) B65H 19/29 
	B65H 19/30 (11) EP3826949 (21) EP19736391.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019068423 
	16.01.2020 (22) 09.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPACT HINGE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MAXIMA S.R.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DETTORI, Daniele 

	PARDINI, Gionata (31) 201800007089 (32) 10.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) B66B 1/34 
	B66B 5/00 (11) EP3680204 (21) EP19151365.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR REMOTELY MONITORING AN ELEVATOR SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KONE Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KINNARI, Jouko LAAKSO, Matti MALI, Olli 


	(51) B66B 5/00 (11) EP3401262 (21) EP18171924.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTOMATIC ELEVATOR INSPECTION AND POSITIONING SYSTEMS AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Otis Elevator Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUDI, Sandeep TRIPP, Daniel M MAHONEY, Sally Day HIGGINS, Frank 

	(31) 201715593441 (32) 12.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B66B 5/00 
	B66B 25/00 (11) EP3674242 (21) EP19213342.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENHANCING ELEVATOR SENSOR OPERATION FOR IMPROVED MAINTENANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Otis Elevator Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIASKAS, Peter SUDI, Sandeep TRCKA, Nikola LAMONTAGNE, Leslie 

	(31) 201816234692 (32) 28.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) B66C 13/46 B66C 13/48 B66C 23/00 B66C 13/56 B66C 23/58 
	(11) EP3947240 (21) EP20717074.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AT2020060127 
	01.10.2020 (22) 24.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CRANE HAVING A CRANE CONTROLLER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Palfinger AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOFFMANN, Christoph DEIMER, Thomas VIERLINGER, Harald 

	(31) 5005719 U (32) 28.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Austria 


	(51) B66F 9/075 
	B66F 9/22 (11) EP3921269 (21) EP20705440.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2020050118 
	13.08.2020 (22) 27.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FORKLIFT TRUCK MOUNTED ON A CARRIER VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MANITOU BF 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HERSANT, Pierre (31) 1901109 (32) 05.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 



	(51) B66F 11/04 B66C 13/18 B66D 1/40 B60K 8/00 B66C 9/14 B66C 11/20 B61B 7/00 B63B 17/00 B25J 9/00 B66D 1/00 B62D 57/024 E04G 3/32 B66C 13/22 B66C 21/08 A47L 1/00 E04G 23/00 A01D 34/86 A01G 3/08 A47L 4/00 A47L 9/00 
	(51) B66F 11/04 B66C 13/18 B66D 1/40 B60K 8/00 B66C 9/14 B66C 11/20 B61B 7/00 B63B 17/00 B25J 9/00 B66D 1/00 B62D 57/024 E04G 3/32 B66C 13/22 B66C 21/08 A47L 1/00 E04G 23/00 A01D 34/86 A01G 3/08 A47L 4/00 A47L 9/00 
	(11) EP3604200 
	(21) EP18770465.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) JP2018011211 27.09.2018 
	(22) 20.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONVEYING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yugen Kaisha Atsumi Bunji Shoten 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ATSUMI Kazuya (31) 2017085461 2017056077 

	(32) 24.04.2017 22.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) B67C 7/00 
	B67C 3/02 (11) EP3606866 (21) EP18713695.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018058238 
	11.10.2018 (22) 29.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTALLATION FOR TREATING CONTAINERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sidel Participations 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BIANCHINI, Cédric (31) 1752846 (32) 03.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) B67D 1/00 
	A47J 31/41 (11) EP3661868 (21) EP18841386.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018044733 
	07.02.2019 (22) 01.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSERTS AND NOZZLE ASSEMBLIES FOR BEVERAGE DISPENSERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Marmon Foodservice Technologies, Inc. The Coca-Cola Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ASLAM, Arsalan ARAVINDA, Sandesh ZOELLICK, Kurt ZEMKO, Christopher MOORE, William J. 


	(31) 201816050786 
	201762539694 P (32) 31.07.2018 01.08.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) B67D 7/02 F16L 53/00 B67D 7/82 B67D 7/42 B67D 7/32 F16L 53/32 
	(11) EP3564183 
	(21) EP19179500.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 13.04.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR HEATING FLUID DISPENSERS, HOSES, AND NOZZLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wayne Fueling Systems LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHELTON, Artemus A. KRETZLER, Randal Scott REITER, Jeffrey HOLMES, Daniel LARSSON, Bengt I. 


	(31) 201514678486 201414568729 201462078220 P 201414286405 201461981577 P 
	(32) 03.04.2015 12.12.2014 11.11.2014 23.05.2014 18.04.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) C01B 21/072 C04B 35/581 C04B 35/64 C04B 35/626 C04B 35/638 
	(11) EP3604214 (21) EP17901815.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017011537 
	27.09.2018 (22) 22.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ALUMINUM NITRIDE PARTICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NGK Insulators, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOBAYASHI Hiroharu IIDA Kazuki KOBAYASHI Yoshimasa 


	(51) C01B 33/02 (11) EP3947278 (21) EP19715473.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019058387 
	08.10.2020 (22) 03.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREPARING AGGLOMERATES COMPRISING METALLIC SILIKON 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wacker Chemie AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIMBÖCK, Karl-Heinz MAUTNER, Konrad 


	(51) C01B 33/145 
	C01B 33/155 C01B 33/157 C01B 33/154 C01B 33/158 
	(11) EP3385225 (21) EP17849173.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017010004 
	15.03.2018 (22) 12.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SILICA AEROGEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Chem, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Young Hun LEE, Je Kyun (31) 20170115904 20160117519 

	(32) 11.09.2017 12.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) C01F 7/02 B01J 21/10 B01J 31/04 
	(11) EP3625174 (21) EP18726619.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018030399 
	22.11.2018 (22) 01.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS FOR PREPARING MIXED-METAL OXIDE DIAMONDOID NANOCOMPOSITES AND CATALYTIC SYSTEMS INCLUDING THE NANOCOMPOSITES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Saudi Arabian Oil Company Durham University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VEERABHADRAPPA, Manohara, Gudiyor GREENWELL, Hugh, Christopher WHITING, Andrew HALL, John, Adrian ALABEDI, Gasan, Selman 

	(31) 201815966312 201762508672 P (32) 30.04.2018 19.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) C01F 7/02 C01B 13/14 C08K 3/20 C08L 83/04 C09C 1/40 C09C 3/12 
	(11) EP3640210 (21) EP18865065.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018026938 
	11.04.2019 (22) 18.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SILICONE-COATED FILLER AND PRODUCTION PROCESS FOR THE SAME AS WELL AS RESINOUS COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ADMATECHS CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NOGUCHI, Shingi KURAKI, Masaru 



	NAKAMURA, Tempo B01J 49/85 
	INOUE, Tomio B01J 49/53 (31) 2017194446 C02F 1/467 (32) 04.10.2017 C02F 1/78 (33) Japan C02F 1/20 
	(51) C01F 7/441 C01F 7/444 C01F 7/445 B01J 6/00 F24S 20/20 
	(51) C01F 7/441 C01F 7/444 C01F 7/445 B01J 6/00 F24S 20/20 
	(11) EP3516308 (21) EP16774474.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016072832 
	29.03.2018 (22) 26.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION ALUMINUM OXIDE USING A HIGH TEMPERATURE RECEIVER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Metso Outotec Finland Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MISSALLA, Michael SCHNEIDER, Günter HERMANN, Ludwig 


	(51) C02F 1/00 C02F 1/42 C02F 5/08 B01J 39/05 B01J 41/07 
	(11) EP3749613 (21) EP19704572.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019052686 
	15.08.2019 (22) 05.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ANION EXCHANGER FOR DOSING POLYPHOSPHATE INTO WATER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aquis Wasser-Luft-Systeme GmbH Lindau, Zweigniederlassung Rebstein 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HEITELE, Bernd (31) 102018103004 (32) 09.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C02F 1/28 C02F 11/10 C02F 1/52 C02F 3/12 C02F 3/30 C02F 11/122 
	(11) EP3636599 (21) EP19201743.2 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 07.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A PRESSURISED WATER FILTER AND INSTALLATION COMPRISING A PRESSURISED WATER FILTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Niersberger Wohn- und Anlagenbau GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Böhlert, Torsten (31) 102018124744 (32) 08.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	C02F 103/42 (11) EP3938320 (21) EP20711847.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020056466 
	17.09.2020 (22) 11.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR SOFTENING SWIMMING POOL AND BATHING POOL WATER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BWT AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOHANN, Jürgen 

	SCHMIDT, Thomas (31) 102019106304 (32) 12.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C02F 1/44 B01D 61/02 C02F 1/66 
	C02F 5/08 
	C02F 103/02 (11) EP3286144 (21) EP16717263.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016056466 
	27.10.2016 (22) 23.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SCALE REMOVAL SYSTEM AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Linde GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GURNEY, Darren (31) 201506997 (32) 24.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C02F 3/20 
	B01F 23/231 (11) EP3484604 (21) EP17749355.8 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) DE2017100564 25.01.2018 (22) 05.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GASSING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ott, Alexander 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ott, Alexander (31) 102016113204 (32) 18.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C03B 5/225 C03B 7/06 H05B 3/00 
	(11) EP3365287 (21) EP16787999.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016058084 
	27.04.2017 (22) 21.10.2016 
	(54) ELECTRICALLY HEATED METALLIC VESSEL AND METHOD FOR MAKING 

	(51) C02F 1/42 GLASS B01J 39/14 (73) Corning Incorporated B01J 47/016 (72) DE ANGELIS, Gilbert B01J 47/022 HE, Chunhong Chelsie B01J 49/06 (31) 201562244462 P 
	(51) C02F 1/42 GLASS B01J 39/14 (73) Corning Incorporated B01J 47/016 (72) DE ANGELIS, Gilbert B01J 47/022 HE, Chunhong Chelsie B01J 49/06 (31) 201562244462 P 
	(32) 21.10.2015 

	(33) United States of America 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) C03B 33/07 B24B 9/10 C03B 33/10 
	(11) EP3034478 (21) EP15003595.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR TREATING THE SURFACE OF SHEET ELEMENTS, SUCH AS GLASS SHEETS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Macotec S.R.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Colli, Maurizio 

	de Stefani, Matteo (31) MI20142178 (32) 18.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) C03C 3/087 
	C03C 8/14 (11) EP3898537 (21) EP19836829.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019060993 
	25.06.2020 (22) 18.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING COLOURED GLASS-CERAMIC SLAB ARTICLES FROM A BASE MIX, GLASS FRIT FOR MANUFACTURING THE BASE MIX AND COLOURED GLASS-CERAMIC SLAB ARTICLE SO OBTAINED 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Toncelli, Luca 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Toncelli, Luca (31) 201800020944 (32) 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) C03C 8/08 C03C 8/06 C03C 8/14 C03C 8/20 F24C 15/00 C03C 3/064 
	(11) EP3578525 (21) EP18748090.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018001400 
	09.08.2018 (22) 01.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLASS COMPOSITION AND COOKING APPLIANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GWOO, Donggun 

	KIM, Youngseok (31) 20170014832 (32) 02.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) C03C 13/00 C03C 3/091 C03C 3/112 
	(11) EP3617164 (21) EP18853783.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018027327 
	14.03.2019 (22) 20.07.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLASS COMPOSITION FOR GLASS FIBER, GLASS FIBER, AND GLASS FIBER-REINFORCED RESIN COMPOSITION USING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nitto Boseki Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOSOKAWA, Takanobu YABE, Hiroyuki KURITA, Tadashi NONAKA, Takashi 

	(31) 2017173114 (32) 08.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C03C 15/00 (11) EP3189017 (21) EP15767634.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015048592 
	10.03.2016 (22) 04.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLASS ARTICLES AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING THE RELIABILITY OF GLASS ARTICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Corning Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEMARTINO, Steven Edward ELLISON, Adam James HOFF, Kyle Christopher 

	(31) 201462046208 P (32) 05.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C03C 17/22 C03C 17/23 C03C 17/34 F24C 15/00 F24B 1/18 F24B 1/195 F24B 1/197 F24B 1/198 
	(11) EP3536673 (21) EP19161320.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHT REFLECTION MODIFICATION FOR FIREPLACES AND OTHER PRODUCTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schott Corporation SCHOTT AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wegert, Theodore A. Wimmer, Zachary D. Gabel, Falk Hoffman, Ulf Zenker, Thomas Maldonado, Thomas Emmerich 

	(31) 201862639659 P (32) 07.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C04B 37/02 B23K 26/0622 B23K 26/351 H01L 49/02 H01C 17/242 B23K 26/03 H05K 3/02 H05K 1/16 H05K 1/03 H05K 1/02 B23K 26/00 B23K 26/082 B23K 26/361 
	B23K 26/40 B23K 101/38 B23K 103/12 
	(11) EP3456698 (21) EP17190803.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING METAL-CERAMIC SUBSTRATE WITH TRIMMED RESISTORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Infineon Technologies AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Roth, Alexander 


	(51) C05F 17/00 C05F 17/70 C05F 17/90 C05F 17/964 C05F 17/971 
	(11) EP3674277 (21) EP18000997.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROTTING METHOD FOR AN ORGANIC MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Manka, Christoph 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Manka, Christoph 


	(51) C05G 3/90 (11) EP3807232 (21) EP19728931.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019064251 
	12.12.2019 (22) 03.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EMULSION FOR TREATING UREACONTAINING FERTILIZERS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	EuroChem Agro GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MANNHEIM, Thomas 

	HABERMÜLLER, Heiko (31) 102018208770 (32) 04.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C07C 7/06 C07C 29/82 C07C 45/80 C07C 45/84 B01D 3/14 B01D 3/36 C07C 67/54 C07C 209/86 
	(11) EP3509719 (21) EP17764740.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017049272 
	15.03.2018 (22) 30.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THERMALLY INTEGRATED DISTILLATION SYSTEMS FOR SEPARATING TERNARY COMPOSITIONS HAVING AN HETEROAZEOTROPE AND PROCESSES USING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eastman Chemical Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOYME, Craig, Alan 

	HUSS, Robert, Scott (31) 201615259796 (32) 08.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C07C 21/073 C07C 21/18 
	A62D 1/00 C09K 5/04 C08J 9/14 
	(11) EP3461805 
	(21) EP18197683.8 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 28.04.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AZEOTROPIC AND AZEOTROPE-LIKE COMPOSITIONS OF Z-1,1,1,4,4,4HEXAFLUORO-2-BUTENE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Chemours Company FC, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROBIN, Mark 


	(31) 99987107 P 96220307 P 96787407 P 93187507 P 93196007 P 93038307 P 93044507 P 930467 P 926617 P 
	(32) 22.10.2007 05.10.2007 07.09.2007 24.05.2007 24.05.2007 16.05.2007 16.05.2007 16.05.2007 27.04.2007 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) C07C 43/23 C07C 41/26 C07C 41/34 A61K 9/14 A61K 9/48 A61P 39/06 A61P 37/04 
	(11) EP2995605 (21) EP14788075.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2014000269 
	30.10.2014 (22) 14.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREPARING A REDUCED COENZYME Q10 POWDER. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Zhejiang Medicine Co., Ltd. Xinchang Pharmaceutical Factory 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Xinde CHEN, Gang LAO, Xuejun ZHANG, Lihua SUN, Xiaoxia JIANG, Xiaoyue 

	(31) 201310161260 (32) 25.04.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) C07C 51/245 C07C 53/126 C07C 55/02 

	C07C 51/353 C07C 67/31 C07C 69/67 C07C 67/42 C07C 51/09 B01D 15/36 C07C 51/44 
	C07C 51/353 C07C 67/31 C07C 69/67 C07C 67/42 C07C 51/09 B01D 15/36 C07C 51/44 
	(11) EP3747859 (21) EP20186890.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.12.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF DERIVATIVES OF SATURATED CARBOXYLIC ACIDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Novamont S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BIESER, Arno BORSOTTI, Giampietro DIGIOIA, Francesca FERRARI, Adriano PIROCCO, Alessandro 

	(31) MI20092361 (32) 30.12.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) C07C 51/43 
	C11B 3/00 (11) EP2841411 (21) EP13864758.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013038160 
	26.06.2014 (22) 25.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PURIFICATION OF UNREFINED EDIBLE OILS AND FATS WITH MAGNESIUM SILICATE AND ORGANIC ACIDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Dallas Group of America, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HICKS, George E. COOKE, Brian S. BERTRAM, Bryan L. ABRAMS, Chris 

	(31) 201261638527 P (32) 26.04.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C07C 63/08 C07C 57/10 C07C 57/44 C07D 213/55 A61P 3/06 A61P 3/08 A61P 3/10 A61P 25/00 A61P 25/14 A61P 9/12 A61P 25/16 A61P 25/18 A61P 25/22 A61P 25/24 A61P 25/28 A61P 25/30 
	(11) EP3468944 
	(21) EP17812704.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) CN2017088045 21.12.2017 
	(22) 13.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CO-CRYSTALS OF SODIUM BENZOATE AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syneurx International (Taiwan) Corp. 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TSAI, Guochuan Emil WANG, Ching-Cheng HSIEH, Tien-Lan LO, Yuan-Chun 

	(31) 201662349578 P (32) 13.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C07C 211/61 C07C 255/50 C07C 255/51 C07D 221/18 C07D 405/12 C07D 333/76 C07D 239/70 C07D 239/74 C07D 241/38 C07D 471/04 C07D 491/048 C07D 495/04 C07D 213/38 C07D 307/91 C09K 11/06 H01L 51/00 
	(11) EP3535240 
	(21) EP17788266.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2017077728 11.05.2018 
	(22) 30.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MATERIALS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merck Patent GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARHAM, Amir JOOSTEN, Dominik LUDEMANN, Aurélie GROSSMANN, Tobias KROEBER, Jonas 

	(31) 16196934 (32) 02.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C07C 241/02 (11) EP3856711 (21) EP19780306.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2019052719 
	02.04.2020 (22) 26.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYNTHETIC METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF AN HYDRAZINE COMPOUND 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mereo BioPharma 1 Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Yunzhong JIANG, Xiaobin RONDE, Niek Johannes RUIZ, Carmen DAUVERGNE, Jerome 

	(31) 201815696 (32) 26.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C07D 205/04 C07D 401/06 C07D 401/10 C07D 401/14 C07D 403/06 C07D 403/10 C07D 405/06 C07D 413/06 C07D 417/06 
	A01N 35/06 (11) EP3864006 (21) EP19786533.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019077185 
	16.04.2020 (22) 08.10.2019 
	(54) HERBICIDAL 2AZASPIRO[3-5]NONANE COMPOUNDS 
	-

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syngenta Crop Protection AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HENNESSY, Alan, Joseph JONES, Elizabeth, Pearl DALE, Suzanna GREGORY, Alexander, William HOULSBY, Ian, Thomas, Tinmouth BHONOAH, Yunas COMAS-BARCELO, Julia ELVES, Philip, Michael 

	(31) 201816459 (32) 09.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C07D 213/69 
	A01N 43/40 (11) EP3692019 (21) EP18782732.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018077001 
	11.04.2019 (22) 04.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FUNGICIDAL PICOLINAMIDE DERIVATIVES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syngenta Participations AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RENDINE, Stefano LAMBERTH, Clemens BEAUDEGNIES, Renaud MONACO, Mattia, Riccardo 

	(31) 17195040 (32) 05.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C07D 215/14 
	C07D 311/74 C07D 319/16 C07C 47/575 C07C 49/86 A61P 29/00 A61K 31/44 
	(11) EP3774736 (21) EP19716727.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019024222 
	03.10.2019 (22) 27.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOUNDS AS MODULATORS OF TLR2 SIGNALING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Neuropore Therapies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NATALA, Srinivasa Reddy 

	WRASIDLO, Wolfgang (31) 201862648879 P (32) 27.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C07D 231/12 C07B 41/08 C05G 3/90 C05C 1/02 
	(11) EP3623362 (21) EP19199519.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.12.2014 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NITRIFICATION INHIBITOR CONTAINING FERTILISER MIXTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	EuroChem Agro GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Peters, Nils 

	Hähndel, Reinhardt (31) 102013020588 (32) 13.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C07D 307/50 (11) EP3733655 (21) EP18885815.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018117649 
	13.06.2019 (22) 27.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUSLY PREPARING FURFURAL USING LIGNOCELLULOSIC RAW MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ECO Biomass Technology Company Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Bin SIU, Kam Shing LU, Junde CHOW, Connie Hiu Ying 

	(31) 201721685502 U 201711277935 (32) 06.12.2017 06.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China China 


	(51) C07D 307/78 C07D 277/62 C07D 317/46 C07D 327/04 A61K 31/381 A61P 3/00 A61P 3/08 
	(11) EP3653613 
	(21) EP18841821.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) CN2018093760 07.02.2019 
	(22) 29.06.2018 
	(54) 1,3-DI-SUBSTITUTED KETENE COMPOUND AND APPLICATION THEREOF 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bebetter Med Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAI, Xiong QIAN, Changgeng YE, Chunqiang HE, Qijie 

	(31) 201810629882 201710643304 (32) 19.06.2018 31.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China China 


	(51) C07D 401/14 A61P 37/00 A61P 35/00 A61P 29/00 A61K 31/517 
	(11) EP3858830 (21) EP19864074.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019105688 
	02.04.2020 
	(22) 12.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CRYSTAL FORM OF MORPHOLINO QUINAZOLINE COMPOUND, PREPARATION METHOD THEREFOR AND USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shanghai Yingli Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Zusheng 

	LOU, Yangtong (31) 201811131702 (32) 27.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) C07D 401/14 C07D 405/14 C07D 413/14 C07B 59/00 C07D 401/06 C07D 403/06 C07D 403/14 C07D 407/14 C07D 409/14 C07D 417/14 C07D 487/04 C07D 487/08 A61K 35/00 A61K 31/454 A61K 31/506 
	(11) EP3356344 
	(21) EP16777769.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) GB2016053041 06.04.2017 
	(22) 29.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ISOINDOLINONE INHIBITORS OF THE MDM2-P53 INTERACTION HAVING ANTICANCER ACTIVITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Astex Therapeutics Ltd Cancer Research Technology Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHESSARI, Gianni HOWARD, Steven BUCK, Ildiko Maria CONS, Benjamin David JOHNSON, Christopher Norbert HOLVEY, Rhian Sara REES, David Charles ST. DENIS, Jeffrey David TAMANINI, Emiliano GOLDING, Bernard Thomas HARDCASTLE, Ian Robert CANO, Celine Florence MILLER, Duncan Charles NOBLE, Martin Edward Mäntylä OSBORNE, James Daniel PEACH, Joanne LEWIS, Arwel HIRST, Kim Louise WHITTAKER, Benjamin Paul WATSON, David Wyn MITCHELL, Dale Robert GRIFFIN, Roger John 

	(31) 201517216 (32) 29.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C07D 401/14 C09K 11/06 H01L 51/50 H05B 33/10 H01L 51/00 H05B 33/14 
	(51) C07D 401/14 C09K 11/06 H01L 51/50 H05B 33/10 H01L 51/00 H05B 33/14 
	(11) EP3797102 (21) EP19728875.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019061835 

	28.11.2019 (22) 08.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CARBAZOLE-PYRIDINECYANOPHENYL DERIVATIVES AND RELATED COMPOUNDS FOR USE AS LUMINESCENT EMITTERS IN OLEDS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Display Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ESTEBAN, Alhama Arjona 

	BERGMANN, Larissa (31) 102018112229 (32) 22.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C07D 401/14 
	C12N 15/10 (11) EP3484870 (21) EP17743188.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017041979 
	18.01.2018 (22) 13.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS, COMPOSITIONS AND KITS FOR INCREASING GENOME EDITING EFFICIENCY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABDUL-MANAN, Norzehan NEWSOME, David A. ZWAHLEN, Jacque 

	(31) 201662361961 P 201662361781 P (32) 13.07.2016 13.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) C07D 403/12 C07D 405/14 C07F 9/572 C07D 403/06 C07D 405/12 C07D 413/06 C07D 413/12 C07D 209/48 A61K 31/4035 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3356350 (21) EP16777770.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2016053042 
	06.04.2017 (22) 29.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ISOINDOLINONE INHIBITORS OF THE MDM2-P53 INTERACTION HAVING ANTICANCER ACTIVITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Astex Therapeutics Limited Cancer Research Technology Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHESSARI, Gianni HOWARD, Steven BUCK, Ildiko Maria CONS, Benjamin David JOHNSON, Christopher Norbert HOLVEY, Rhian Sara REES, David Charles ST. DENIS, Jeffrey David TAMANINI, Emiliano GOLDING, Bernard Thomas 



	HARDCASTLE, Ian Robert CANO, Celine Florence MILLER, Duncan Charles CULLY, Sarah NOBLE, Martin Edward Mäntylä OSBORNE, James Daniel PEACH, Joanne LEWIS, Arwel HIRST, Kim Louise WHITTAKER, Benjamin Paul WATSON, David Wyn MITCHELL, Dale Robert GRIFFIN, Roger John 
	HARDCASTLE, Ian Robert CANO, Celine Florence MILLER, Duncan Charles CULLY, Sarah NOBLE, Martin Edward Mäntylä OSBORNE, James Daniel PEACH, Joanne LEWIS, Arwel HIRST, Kim Louise WHITTAKER, Benjamin Paul WATSON, David Wyn MITCHELL, Dale Robert GRIFFIN, Roger John 
	(31) 201517217 (32) 29.09.2015 
	(33) United Kingdom 
	(51) C07D 471/08 C07D 487/08 C07D 209/04 C07D 513/08 C07D 209/14 A61P 31/14 A61K 31/404 
	(11) EP3896072 (21) EP21159479.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MONO- OR DI-SUBSTITUTED INDOLE DERIVATIVES AS DENGUE VIRAL REPLICATION INHIBITORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KESTELEYN, Bart Rudolf Romanie BONFANTI, Jean-François JONCKERS, Tim Hugo Maria RABOISSON, Pierre, Jean-Marie, Bernard BARDIOT, Dorothée, Alice, Marie-Eve MARCHAND, Arnaud, Didier, M 

	(31) 16163342 15166900 (32) 31.03.2016 08.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C07D 487/04 A61K 31/519 A61P 9/00 A61P 9/10 A61P 9/14 
	(11) EP3737684 
	(21) EP19700269.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2019050372 18.07.2019 
	(22) 09.01.2019 
	(54) 2,4,6,7-TETRAHYDRO-PYRAZOLO[4,3D]PYRIMIDIN-5-ONE DERIVATIVES AND RELATED COMPOUNDS AS C5A RECEPTOR MODULATORS FOR TREATING VASCULITIS AND INFLAMMATORY DISEASES 
	-

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Idorsia Pharmaceuticals Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FROIDEVAUX, Sylvie HUBLER, Francis MURPHY, Mark RENNEBERG, Dorte STAMM, Simon 


	(31) PCT/EP2018/050598 (32) 10.01.2018 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 

	(51) C07D 487/04 A61P 25/20 A61P 25/22 A61K 31/519 
	(11) EP3752507 (21) EP18849402.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018001573 
	27.06.2019 (22) 19.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRIAZOLOQUINAZOLINONE SYNTHESIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gabather AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JAGUSCH, Thomas ZENHORST, Peter Adrianus, Hubertus VAN DER AA, Paula Anna, Adriana VERSPUI, Govert, Arie KAS, Martin SCIGELOVA, Martina 

	(31) 201762607353 P (32) 19.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C07D 495/04 A61P 17/00 A61K 31/4365 
	(11) EP3724196 (21) EP18830422.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018084978 
	20.06.2019 (22) 14.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUBSTITUTED AZETIDINE DIHYDROTHIENOPYRIDINES AND THEIR USE AS PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	UNION therapeutics A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANDREWS, Mark GREVE, Daniel Rodriguez NØRREMARK, Bjarne 

	(31) 17207661 (32) 15.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C07D 498/04 C07D 513/04 A61P 35/00 A61K 31/424 A61K 31/429 
	(11) EP3845539 (21) EP20153435.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMIDAZOOXAZOLE DERIVATIVE HAVING ANTITUMOR EFFECT, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION INCLUDING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Korea Institute of Science and Technology 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAHMOUD, Gamal El-din CHOI, Hong Seok YOO, Kyung Ho HAN, Dong Keun OH, Chang Hyun MOHAMMED, Abdel-Maksoud MOHAMMED, El-Gamal I. AMMAR, Usama M. 


	(31) 201916731277 (32) 31.12.2019 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) C07D 498/14 A61P 31/16 A61K 31/5383 
	(11) EP3473629 (21) EP17815337.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017022478 
	28.12.2017 (22) 19.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING SUBSTITUTED POLYCYCLIC PYRIDONE DERIVATIVE AND CRYSTAL OF SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shionogi & Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHIBAHARA, Setsuya FUKUI, Nobuaki MAKI, Toshikatsu ANAN, Kosuke 

	(31) 2016121453 (32) 20.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C07D 513/04 C07D 487/04 C07D 498/04 C07F 7/08 H01L 51/00 C09K 11/06 
	(11) EP3401318 (21) EP18171421.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT MATERIALS AND DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Universal Display Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MA, Bin ADAMOVICH, Vadim (31) 201815945062 201762504648 P 

	(32) 04.04.2018 11.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) C07F 7/18 C07B 51/00 C07K 1/06 
	(11) EP3730497 (21) EP18892491.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018043565 
	27.06.2019 (22) 27.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NOVEL ALKYL DIPHENYLMETHANE PROTECTION AGENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sekisui Medical Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANO, Shinya SAITO, Kenta KUBOTA, Hideki 

	(31) 2018093640 2017242990 (32) 15.05.2018 19.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) C07G 1/00 C08H 7/00 

	C08B 37/00 (11) EP3504220 (21) EP17758915.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017052482 
	C08B 37/00 (11) EP3504220 (21) EP17758915.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017052482 
	01.03.2018 (22) 23.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF BUTYLATED LIGNIN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	University Court of The University of St Andrews 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WESTWOOD, Nicholas James 

	LANCEFIELD, Christopher Stuart (31) 201614578 (32) 26.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C07H 3/06 A61K 47/36 C07K 1/107 A61K 39/09 
	(11) EP3363806 (21) EP18156289.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLYCOCONJUGATION PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pfizer Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAN, Mingming KAINTHAN, Rajesh Kumar KIM, Jin-Hwan PRASAD, Avvari Krishna 

	(31) 201261740311 P (32) 20.12.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(21) EP19162009.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.11.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTI-ADRENOMEDULLIN (ADM) ANTIBODY OR ANTI-ADM ANTIBODY FRAGMENT OR ANTI-ADM NONIG SCAFFOLD FOR PREVENTION OR REDUCTION OF ORGAN DYSFUNCTION OR ORGAN FAILURE IN A PATIENT HAVING A CHRONIC OR ACUTE DISEASE OR ACUTE CONDITION 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	AdrenoMed AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERGMANN, Andreas 


	(31) 12160014 11189447 
	(32) 16.03.2012 16.11.2011 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) C07K 16/28 A61P 35/00 A61K 39/395 
	(11) EP3697819 (21) EP18807145.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018056442 
	25.04.2019 (22) 18.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TREATMENT OF OVARIAN CANCER WITH ANTI-CD47 AND ANTI-PD-L1 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Forty Seven, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKIMOTO, Chris Hidemi, Mizufune 



	(51) C07H 21/04 VOLKMER, Jens-Peter C12P 19/34 CHAO, Mark, Ping C12Q 1/70 (31) 201762574073 P 
	(11) EP3705486 (32) 18.10.2017 
	(21) 
	(21) 
	(21) 
	(21) 
	EP20164835.9 (33) United States of America 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.02.2010 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.02.2010 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASSAY FOR DETECTION OF HUMAN PARVOVIRUS NUCLEIC ACID 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gen-Probe Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CARRICK, James (31) 155685 P (32) 26.02.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 



	(51) C07K 14/195 
	(51) C07K 14/195 
	C12N 9/88 (11) EP3894430 (21) EP19828646.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019085208 
	18.06.2020 (22) 14.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REPAIR OF UV-INDUCED DNA LESIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Asterion Therapeutics BVBA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOFENK, Jeroen (31) 18212780 (32) 14.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C07K 16/26 A61K 39/395 A61P 31/00 A61P 9/00 A61P 13/12 
	(11) EP3553084 
	(51) C07K 19/00 C12N 15/62 C12N 5/10 C12N 15/867 A61K 35/17 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3599251 (21) EP18751050.8 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) CN2018075867 16.08.2018 (22) 08.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONSTRUCTION OF CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTOR TARGETING CD20 ANTIGEN AND ACTIVITY IDENTIFICATION OF ENGINEERED T CELLS THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cellular Biomedicine Group HK Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAO, Yihong HUANG, Jiaqi ZHU, Shigui ZHU, Wei YAO, Xin LI, Zhiyuan 


	ZHANG, Li ZHU, Lin MA, Anyun WEI, Yutian LI, Yanfeng WANG, Qingxia 
	HE, Jiaping (31) 201710069569 (32) 08.02.2017 
	(33) China 
	(51) C08F 2/34 C08F 10/00 C08F 210/06 
	(11) EP3390462 (21) EP16805060.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016079102 
	22.06.2017 (22) 29.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SABIC Global Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRONSAER, Petrus Johannes Hubertus 

	VAN MILTENBURG, Arjen (31) 15200128 (32) 15.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C08F 210/06 C08F 4/651 F16L 9/12 
	(11) EP3830143 (21) EP19740399.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019069636 
	30.01.2020 (22) 22.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROPYLENE-BASED TERPOLYMER COMPOSITION FOR PIPES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SABIC Global Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STEENBAKKERS-MENTING, Henrica Norberta Alberta Maria VOETS, Patrick Elisabeth Luc SEEGERS, Désirée Marie Louise DELSMAN, Erik ALSUGAL, Ibrahim Mohammad 


	AL-SADHAN, Musaad ZUIDEVELD, Martin Alexander MOMAN, Akhlaq 
	(31) 18185939 (32) 27.07.2018 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) C08F 210/16 C08F 4/619 C08F 4/659 C08F 4/6592 C08F 4/70 
	(11) EP3661975 (21) EP18840252.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018039069 
	07.02.2019 (22) 22.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MIXED CATALYSTS WITH 2, 6-BIS(IMINO)PYRIDYL IRON COMPLEXES AND BRIDGED HAFNOCENES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOLTCAMP, Matthew W. YE, Xuan HARLAN, Charles J. TITONE, Michael E. BEDOYA, Matthew S. KUPPUSWAMY, Subramaniam RANGWALLA, Hasnain 

	(31) 201762541360 P 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLY(PHENYLENE ETHER) COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS AND 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SHPP Global Technologies B.V. 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CYCLIC OLEFIN RING-OPENED POLYMER HYDRIDE, RESIN MOLDED ARTICLE, AND OPTICAL MEMBER 

	HOUKAWA, Takashi 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYMERS WITH ASYMMETRIC REPEATING UNITS 

	SCHEIBLE, Katja Maria 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 



	17196645 
	17196645 
	17196645 
	IIJIMA, Yoshikazu 
	27.05.2015 

	(32) 04.08.2017 
	(32) 04.08.2017 
	MATSUSHITA, Keisuke 
	(33) Japan 

	16.10.2017 
	16.10.2017 
	(31) 2018061566 
	Japan 

	(33) United States of America 
	(33) United States of America 
	(32) 28.03.2018 
	(51) C08G 59/62

	European Patent Office (EPO) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(33) Japan 
	C08G 65/44 

	(51) C08F 220/06 
	(51) C08F 220/06 
	(51) C08F 283/12 
	C08L 71/12 

	C08F 220/58 
	C08F 220/58 
	C08F 2/18 
	(11) EP3612582 

	A61K 8/04 
	A61K 8/04 
	C08F 285/00 
	(21) EP18721181.8 

	A61K 8/34 
	A61K 8/34 
	C09D 151/00 
	(47) 16.11.2022 

	A61K 8/81 
	A61K 8/81 
	C09D 151/08 
	(87) US2018024429 

	A61Q 17/00 
	A61Q 17/00 
	(11) EP3873956 
	25.10.2018 

	(11) EP4028438 
	(11) EP4028438 
	(21) EP19809666.1 
	(22) 27.03.2018 

	(21) EP21778183.0 
	(21) EP21778183.0 
	(47) 16.11.2022 

	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2019057984 

	(87) FR2021051521 
	(87) FR2021051521 
	07.05.2020 

	10.03.2022 
	10.03.2022 
	(22) 25.10.2019 
	ARTICLES 

	(22) 06.09.2021 
	(22) 06.09.2021 
	(54) AQUEOUS DISPERSION OF 

	(54) UTILISATION DANS 
	(54) UTILISATION DANS 
	POLYMERIC COMPOSITE 
	(72) TARKIN-TAS, Eylem 

	DES COMPOSITIONS 
	DES COMPOSITIONS 
	MICROSPHERES 
	TAS, Huseyin 

	HYDROALCOOLIQUES D'UN 
	HYDROALCOOLIQUES D'UN 
	(73) Rohm and Haas Company 
	(31) 201762488180 P 

	COPOLYMERE OBTENU 
	COPOLYMERE OBTENU 
	Dow Silicones Corporation 
	(32) 21.04.2017 

	PAR POLYMERISATION PAR 
	PAR POLYMERISATION PAR 
	(72) ERYAZICI, Ibrahim 

	PRECIPITATION 
	PRECIPITATION 
	GRANT, Joseph 
	(51) C08G 61/08 

	(73) SPCM SA 
	(73) SPCM SA 
	KATZENSTEIN, Joshua M. 
	G02B 1/04 

	(72) BLONDEL, Frédéric 
	(72) BLONDEL, Frédéric 
	LIU, Yihan 
	(11) EP3480239 

	MATIOSZEK, Dimitri 
	MATIOSZEK, Dimitri 
	NUNGESSER, Edwin A. 
	(21) EP18207109.2 

	(31) 2009044 
	(31) 2009044 
	ZIMMERMAN, Brett 
	(47) 16.11.2022 

	(32) 07.09.2020 
	(32) 07.09.2020 
	(31) 201862752435 P 
	(22) 24.09.2015 

	(33) France 
	(33) France 
	(32) 30.10.2018 

	(51) C08F 220/18 
	(51) C08F 220/18 
	(33) United States of America 

	B29C 64/124 
	B29C 64/124 
	(51) C08G 59/18 

	B33Y 10/00 
	B33Y 10/00 
	C04B 26/14 
	(73) Zeon Corporation ira

	B33Y 70/00 
	B33Y 70/00 
	C08G 59/50 
	(72) FURUKO, Ak

	B33Y 80/00 
	B33Y 80/00 
	C08G 59/06 

	C08F 222/10 
	C08F 222/10 
	(11) EP3625281 
	SATO, Ayumi 

	(11) EP3658598 
	(11) EP3658598 
	(21) EP17726778.8 
	UMEDA, Kenji 

	(21) EP17919478.2 
	(21) EP17919478.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(31) 2014198133 

	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2017032951 
	(32) 29.09.2014 

	(87) JP2017027405 
	(87) JP2017027405 
	22.11.2018 
	(33) Japan 

	31.01.2019 
	31.01.2019 
	(22) 16.05.2017 
	(51) C08G 61/12 

	(22) 28.07.2017 
	(22) 28.07.2017 
	(54) EPOXY CURING AGENTS, 
	C08K 5/01 

	(54) PHOTOCURABLE COMPOSITION 
	(54) PHOTOCURABLE COMPOSITION 
	COMPOSITIONS AND USES TH
	EREOF C08K 5/03

	AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING 
	AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING 
	(73) Evonik Operations GmbH 
	C08L 65/00

	THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT 
	THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT 
	(72) ZHENG, Shiying 
	H01L 51/00 

	(73) Nikon Corporation 
	(73) Nikon Corporation 
	ANANTHACHAR, Sudhir 
	H01L 51/50

	Essilor International 
	Essilor International 
	RASING, Robert 
	(11) EP3548535 

	(72) MIYAKAWA, Akiko 
	(72) MIYAKAWA, Akiko 
	BOZOK, Nergiz 
	(21) EP17804190.1 

	MIZUGUCHI, Masafumi 
	MIZUGUCHI, Masafumi 
	FAZEL, Shafiq 
	(47) 16.11.2022 

	(51) C08F 240/00 
	(51) C08F 240/00 
	OBERLANDER, Michael 
	(87) EP2017080486 

	C08F 6/10 
	C08F 6/10 
	(51) C08G 59/24 
	07.06.2018 

	C08F 8/04 
	C08F 8/04 
	C08L 63/00 
	(22) 27.11.2017 

	C08F 212/02 
	C08F 212/02 
	G02B 1/04 

	C08F 232/04 
	C08F 232/04 
	G03F 7/038 

	C08F 232/08 
	C08F 232/08 
	(11) EP3305825 
	(73) Merck Patent GmbH Beate

	C08F 6/00 
	C08F 6/00 
	(21) EP16800005.7 
	(72) BURKHART, 

	(11) EP3778678 
	(11) EP3778678 
	(47) 16.11.2022 

	(21) EP19776120.8 
	(21) EP19776120.8 
	(87) JP2016065294 
	KOENEN, Nils 

	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	01.12.2016 
	HEIL, Holger 

	(87) JP2019013078 
	(87) JP2019013078 
	(22) 24.05.2016 
	(31) 16201317 

	03.10.2019 
	03.10.2019 
	(54) PHOTOCURABLE COMPOSITIO
	N, (32) 30.11.2016 

	(22) 27.03.2019 
	(22) 27.03.2019 
	CURED PRODUCT AND OPTICA
	L 

	(54) METHOD FOR DEODORIZING HYDROGENATED PETROLEUM RESIN, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGENATED PETROLEUM RESIN (73) Maruzen Petrochemical Co., Ltd. (72) HAYASHI, Tomoki 
	(54) METHOD FOR DEODORIZING HYDROGENATED PETROLEUM RESIN, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGENATED PETROLEUM RESIN (73) Maruzen Petrochemical Co., Ltd. (72) HAYASHI, Tomoki 
	COMPONENT USING SAME (73) Daicel Corporation (72) FUJIKAWA, Takeshi ISHIDA, Kyohei (31) 2015139675 2015107580 (32) 13.07.2015 
	(51) C08G 64/30 C07D 307/68 C08G 64/08 C08L 69/00 C08G 63/64 C07D 333/38 C08G 64/24 


	(11) EP3904420 (21) EP20861072.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2020011857 
	(11) EP3904420 (21) EP20861072.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2020011857 
	11.03.2021 (22) 03.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIOL COMPOUND, POLYCARBONATE, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Chem, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Dayoung LEE, Ki Jae HONG, Mooho HWANG, Young Young SON, Youngwook HWANG, Daehyeon 

	(31) 20200111774 20190110305 (32) 02.09.2020 05.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) C08G 73/14 C08K 5/00 C08J 5/18 C08G 73/10 
	(11) EP3560982 (21) EP18810340.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018004207 
	06.12.2018 (22) 10.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLY(AMIDE-IMIDE) COPOLYMER COMPOSITION AND COLORLESS AND TRANSPARENT POLY(AMIDE-IMIDE) FILM COMPRISING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Chem, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RYU, Bi Oh PARK, Soon Yong TAE, Young Ji PARK, Young Seok PAEK, Kwan Yeol CHOI, Il Hwan 

	(31) 20180041030 20170066835 (32) 09.04.2018 30.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) C08G 77/12 C08L 83/04 C09D 183/04 
	(11) EP3867301 (21) EP20828914.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2020062827 
	10.06.2021 (22) 02.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION FOR PREPARING A RELEASE COATING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dow Silicones Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NIU, Zhenbin LIU, Nanguo SUNDERLAND, Travis RICH, David CHEVALIER, Pierre NG, Sze-Sze KNOTT, Alex 



	(31) 
	(31) 
	(31) 
	201962942687 P Compagnie Générale des 

	(32) 
	(32) 
	02.12.2019 Etablissements Michelin 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (72) PINEAU, Quentin 


	(31) 1459013 (32) 24.09.2014 
	(31) 1459013 (32) 24.09.2014 
	(33) France 
	(51) C08G 77/395 C08F 290/06 C08G 77/20 C08G 77/30 G02C 7/04 
	(11) EP3778713 (21) EP19782457.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019014900 
	10.10.2019 (22) 04.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PHOSPHORYLCHOLINE GROUPCONTAINING POLYSILOXANE MONOMER 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	NOF Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MATSUOKA Yosuke KATORI Akane IWAKIRI Norio TAKASHIMA Shu GOTANDA Ryuya SAKAMOTO Nobuyuki 

	(31) 2018073052 (32) 05.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C08G 81/00 A61L 17/12 A61L 27/18 A61L 27/34 A61L 27/40 A61L 27/50 A61L 31/06 A61L 31/10 C08L 87/00 C09D 187/00 C08G 63/91 
	(11) EP3778716 (21) EP19777608.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019002391 
	03.10.2019 (22) 25.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BIODEGRADABLE BLOCK COPOLYMER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Toray Industries, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOGAWA, Taisuke FUJITA, Masaki KOYAMATSU, Yuichi TANAHASHI, Kazuhiro KIDOBA, Kazuyuki 

	(31) 2018067452 (32) 30.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C08G 81/02 
	C09D 5/08 (11) EP3197938 (21) EP15766919.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2015052350 
	31.03.2016 (22) 04.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF A BLOCK COPOLYMER FOR PROTECTING PARTS MADE FROM METAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Arkema France 


	(51) C08H 7/00 C08H 8/00 C08L 97/00 C07G 1/00 
	(11) EP3259304 (21) EP16709292.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016053271 
	25.08.2016 (22) 16.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEPARATION OF LIGNIN AND SUGARS FROM ORGANOSOLV LIQUORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN TUEL, Marc Matheus Antonius HUIJGEN, Wouter Johannes Joseph VAN VEEN, Henk Martin 

	(31) 1041192 (32) 16.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands 


	(51) C08J 3/20 B60C 1/00 C08K 5/36 C08L 9/06 C08L 21/00 C08K 5/00 
	(11) EP3348600 (21) EP16859443.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016077795 
	04.05.2017 (22) 21.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING RUBBER COMPOSITION FOR TIRES, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING TIRE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KITAGO, Ryota TOKIMUNE, Ryuichi ISHINO, Soh 

	(31) 2015210682 (32) 27.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C08J 5/04 C08L 91/06 C08J 5/10 C08K 3/26 C08L 1/02 C08L 97/02 
	C09J 191/06 (11) EP3227361 (21) EP15804130.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015078446 
	09.06.2016 (22) 03.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF A THERMOPLASTIC CASTING MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CONTAINERS AND PACKAGING MEANS AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF A CONTAINER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Waxell GmbH 



	(72) STEFANSKI, Claus C08G 18/48 (31) 508812014 C08G 18/66 (32) 04.12.2014 C08G 18/76 (33) Austria C08G 18/30 
	(51) C08J 9/12 B29C 45/00 B29C 45/56 B32B 5/18 B32B 27/36 C08J 9/06 C08J 9/34 
	(51) C08J 9/12 B29C 45/00 B29C 45/56 B32B 5/18 B32B 27/36 C08J 9/06 C08J 9/34 
	(11) EP3647347 (21) EP18823301.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018024000 
	03.01.2019 (22) 25.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOAM MOLDED PRODUCT OF THERMOPLASTIC POLYESTER ELASTOMER RESIN, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOBO CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORIO, Eri 

	AKAISHI, Takuya (31) 2017124910 (32) 27.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C08J 11/02 C08F 6/28 C08L 23/02 
	(11) EP3964542 (21) EP20194159.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REMOVAL OF ODORANTS FROM POST-CONSUMER POLYOLEFIN WASTE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Borealis AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Denifl, Peter Piettre, Kilian Fuchs, Andreas Kaltenbrunner, Theresa Pan, Cheng Jones, Simon 


	(51) C08K 3/04 F16L 58/00 F16L 11/04 C08L 27/16 
	(11) EP3887441 (21) EP19808594.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019082477 
	04.06.2020 (22) 25.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING VDF POLYMERS AND GRAPHITE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Solvay Specialty Polymers Italy S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SANGUINETI, Aldo MIRENDA, Marco BRINATI, Giulio 

	(31) 18208223 (32) 26.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	C08G 18/36 C04B 26/16 C04B 28/02 C04B 111/60 C04B 24/28 C04B 111/00 
	(11) EP3475356 (21) EP17737227.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017065833 
	04.01.2018 (22) 27.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THREE COMPONENT COMPOSITION FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF POLYURETHANE CEMENTITIOUS HYBRID FLOORING OR COATING WITH IMPROVED SURFACE GLOSS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sika Technology AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GIMENO SANTOS, Patricia KADDATZ, Carola GRÖTZINGER, Jochen GANTNER, Hans 


	(31) 16176492 
	(32) 27.06.2016 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) C08K 3/22 C08L 55/02 C08L 69/00 C08L 77/00 
	(11) EP2948505 (21) EP14704178.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2014058472 
	31.07.2014 (22) 22.01.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING NANOSCALE-SIZED PARTICLE ADDITIVES FOR LASER DIRECT STRUCTURING AND METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE 

	AND USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SHPP Global Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Tong CHENG, Yunan YAN, Yangang 

	(31) 201361755232 P (32) 22.01.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C08K 5/00 C08K 5/098 C08J 3/20 
	(11) EP3827046 (21) EP19749143.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019042820 
	30.01.2020 (22) 22.07.2019 
	(54) ADDITIVE COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A POLYMER COMPOSITION USING THE 

	(51) C08K 3/22 SAME C08K 3/36 (73) Milliken & Company C09D 175/08 (72) DOTSON, Darin L. C08G 18/32 XU, Xiaoyou 
	FORRISTER, Walter 
	FORRISTER, Walter 
	TSAI, Chi-Chun (31) 201862702389 P (32) 24.07.2018 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) C08K 5/00 C08K 7/22 C08L 23/16 C09D 123/16 
	(11) EP3945108 (21) EP20305877.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AQUEOUS ACRYLIC TEXTURED LAYER FORMING COMPOSITIONS USEFUL AS TOP COATS FOR SYNTHETIC SPORT SURFACES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dow Global Technologies LLC Dow Silicones Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VYORYKKA, Jouko HAUSWALT-GROLIERES, Sophie BIRCH, Adrian J. BAUMANN, Robert LECOMTE, Jean-Paul 


	(51) C08L 27/18 F16J 1/01 F16J 9/28 C08K 3/00 
	(11) EP3526287 (21) EP17790973.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017075615 
	26.04.2018 (22) 09.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEALING ELEMENT AND/OR CONDUCTION RING MADE OF A COMPOSITION OF POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE, PERFLUORALKOXY POLYMER AND FILLER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Burckhardt Compression AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THURNHERR, Bernhard Dominik (31) 16194090 (32) 17.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C08L 59/00 C08L 5/00 C08L 23/00 C08L 27/18 C08K 5/01 C08L 59/02 
	(11) EP3438199 (21) EP17775045.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017012577 
	05.10.2017 (22) 28.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYACETAL RESIN COMPOSITION AND MOLDED PRODUCT THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HIROOKA, Masato SUNAGA, Daisuke (31) 2016212651 2016067157 

	(32) 31.10.2016 30.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 



	(51) C08L 69/00 C08J 5/18 C08G 64/02 
	(51) C08L 69/00 C08J 5/18 C08G 64/02 
	(11) EP2594608 (21) EP11806674.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2011065498 
	19.01.2012 (22) 06.07.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYCARBONATE RESIN COMPOSITION, AND MOLDED ARTICLE, FILM, PLATE AND INJECTION-MOLDED ARTICLE EACH COMPRISING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YOKOGI Masashi TANAKA Kazuya SASAKI Haruo KOSUGE, Akira 


	(31) 2011079417 2010284457 2010176390 2010159743 
	(32) 31.03.2011 21.12.2010 05.08.2010 14.07.2010 
	(33) Japan Japan Japan Japan 
	(51) C08L 101/00 C08G 18/08 C08G 59/00 C08G 65/336 C08L 71/02 G02B 1/04 C08L 63/00 
	(11) EP3594288 (21) EP18764412.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018008820 
	13.09.2018 (22) 07.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYMERIZABLE COMPOSITION AND MOLDED BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OIKI, Motoharu 

	OKAZAKI, Koju (31) 2017043493 (32) 08.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C09B 67/00 C09B 69/10 C09B 67/22 D06P 3/79 D06P 1/48 D06P 1/52 D06P 1/54 
	(11) EP3056549 (21) EP15154446.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.02.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COLORANT COMPOSITION AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ahlstrom Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fantini, Diego Dufour, Dr. Menno 


	(51) C09C 1/58 
	H01M 4/62 (11) EP3783068 (21) EP20182404.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GRANULAR CONDUCTIVE CARBON BLACK AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jiaozuo City Hexing Chemical Industry Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIA, Shuili JIAO, Julan YANG, Ningning 

	(31) 201910771382 (32) 20.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) C09D 5/00 (11) EP3837321 (21) EP19790740.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2019052894 
	23.04.2020 (22) 11.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A MIXTURE CURABLE TO PROVIDE AN INTUMESCENT COATING MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Advanced Innergy Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHEPHERD, Simon Harry JORDAN, Laura Louise JONES, Simon NAIK, Anil 

	(31) 201816974 (32) 18.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C09D 11/16 
	C09D 11/17 (11) EP3889227 (21) EP20167377.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PEELABLE INK COMPOSITION FOR POROUS SUBSTRATES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Société BIC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BETHOUART, Carine 


	(51) C09D 11/18 
	B43K 7/00 (11) EP3702420 (21) EP18869812.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018039343 
	02.05.2019 (22) 23.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INK COMPOSITION FOR WATERBASED BALLPOINT PEN, AND WATERBASED BALLPOINT PEN INCLUDING SAME 
	-
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kabushiki Kaisha Pilot Corporation (also trading as Pilot Corporation) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TOZUKA, Taro (31) 2018122890 2017206526 

	(32) 28.06.2018 25.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) C09D 143/04 C08G 59/32 
	C08F 2/26 C08F 20/32 C08F 220/32 C08F 8/32 C09D 4/06 C08F 265/06 C09D 5/02 C09D 7/65 C09D 151/00 B01J 13/20 C08F 8/42 C08J 7/12 B01J 13/14 B01J 13/22 C08J 7/04 C09D 133/06 C09D 135/00 
	(11) EP3514192 
	(21) EP17850697.8 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) JP2017031241 22.03.2018 
	(22) 30.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOLLOW PARTICLES AND USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sekisui Plastics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KATAYAMA, Yugo SAITO, Tsuyoshi MATSUURA, Haruhiko KOTANI, Atsushi NODA, Momoka 

	(31) 2017035422 2016182315 (32) 27.02.2017 16.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) C09D 183/06 C09J 183/06 C08L 83/06 
	(11) EP3500638 (21) EP17751424.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017070745 
	22.02.2018 (22) 16.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SILICONE MIXTURES WITH IMPROVED RESISTANCE TO FURTHER TEARING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sika Technology AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAVOY, André FRIEDEL, Manuel MÜLLER, Andrea 

	(31) 16184716 (32) 18.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C09J 7/22 H01M 10/04 H01M 6/00 H01M 10/0566 H01M 50/20 
	(11) EP2657310 (21) EP12738841.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2012000675 
	02.08.2012 (22) 27.01.2012 
	(54) SWELLING TAPE FOR FILLING GAP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Energy Solution, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Se Ra CHANG, Suk Ky KIM, Sung Jong JUNG, Byung Kyu KU, Cha Hun YANG, Se Woo JOO, Hyo Sook 

	(31) 20120008565 20110008160 (32) 27.01.2012 27.01.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) C09J 133/26 C08L 33/26 C09D 5/00 
	(11) EP3097163 (21) EP15700860.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015050882 
	30.07.2015 (22) 19.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A CROSSLINKABLE ACRYLATE POLYMER COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BASF SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Lily XIA, Jeff Jianfeng LIU, Chunying, Erin 

	(31) PCT/CN2014/071127 (32) 22.01.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 

	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 



	(51) C09J 175/04 C09J 11/06 C09J 133/00 
	(11) EP3110899 (21) EP15755695.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2015054509 
	03.09.2015 (22) 12.02.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOISTURE-CURABLE HOT MELT ADHESIVE FOR LIGHTING APPLIANCES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TSUNO, Shingo DOBASHI, Masaaki TAKAHASHI, Tomonori MORISHITA, Takahide 

	(31) 2014039780 (32) 28.02.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C09K 3/10 (11) EP3256541 (21) EP16704603.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016053005 
	18.08.2016 (22) 12.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF APPLYING A SULPHURCONTAINING SEALING COMPOUND, APPARATUS THEREFOR, AND USE THEREOF 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chemetall GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BONS, Peter REICHERT, Swetlana SIEVERS, Björn KRALEV, Miroslav 


	(31) 102015202619 (32) 13.02.2015 
	(33) Germany 
	(51) C09K 5/04 F25B 45/00 F25B 1/00 
	(11) EP3410040 (21) EP17744325.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017002758 
	03.08.2017 (22) 26.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REFRIGERANT RECOVERY DEVICE AND REFRIGERANT RECOVERY METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Daikin Industries, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANAKA, Masaru TAIRA, Shigeharu HAIKAWA, Tomoyuki SHIMIZU, Yoshiki 

	(31) 2016014468 (32) 28.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C09K 5/06 F28D 20/02 F28D 1/04 
	(11) EP3611239 (21) EP18382614.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THERMAL ACCUMULATOR CONTAINING A PCM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biofreshtec S.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GUILLÉN MARTÍNEZ, Javier 


	(51) C09K 8/42 (11) EP3630910 (21) EP18730091.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2018051524 
	06.12.2018 (22) 04.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD OF ABANDONING A ZONE OR A WELL WITH SCALE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aubin Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COLLINS, Patrick Joseph 

	WYLIE, Lindsay Anne (31) 201708827 (32) 02.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C09K 8/504 
	C09K 8/512 (11) EP3464504 (21) EP17734184.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017035542 
	07.12.2017 (22) 01.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RE-ASSEMBLING POLYMER PARTICLE PACKAGE FOR CONFORMANCE CONTROL AND FLUID LOSS CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Curators of the University of Missouri 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PU, Jingyang BAI, Baojun SCHUMAN, Thomas 


	(31) 201662344732 P (32) 02.06.2016 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) C09K 8/584 
	C09K 8/588 (11) EP2984147 (21) EP14716817.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2014057286 
	16.10.2014 (22) 10.04.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXTRACTION FLUIDS BASED ON ASSOCIATIVE POLYMERS AND ON LABILE SURFACTANTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	RHODIA OPERATIONS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CADIX, Arnaud 

	WILSON, David James (31) 1300865 (32) 11.04.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) C09K 19/30 C09K 19/12 C09K 19/34 C09K 19/18 C09K 19/04 
	(11) EP3630922 (21) EP18728094.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018063868 
	06.12.2018 (22) 28.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIQUID-CRYSTAL MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merck Patent GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WITTEK, Michael 

	KLASS, Dagmar (31) 102017005413 (32) 30.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C09K 19/32 C09K 19/34 C09K 19/18 C09K 19/30 C09K 19/12 C09K 19/16 
	(11) EP3733816 (21) EP20171773.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ISOTHIOCYANATO-TOLANES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merck Patent GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Brocke, Constanze Ushakov, Dmitry Schneider, Beate Klass, Dagmar Fritzsch, Carsten 

	(31) 19171815 (32) 30.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C09K 21/02 C09K 21/04 C11C 5/00 F21V 37/00 
	(11) EP3733817 (21) EP19171887.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BORON-FREE TREATMENT SOLUTION FOR A WICK AND BORON-FREE WICK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schreiber GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STAUBACH, Carsten 



	STAUBACH, Lukas (54) MULTI-COMPONENT DETERGENT STAUBACH, Norbert COMPRISING A CATECHOL METAL 
	(51) C10L 1/32 F02M 25/00 C10L 5/44 C10L 9/08 
	(51) C10L 1/32 F02M 25/00 C10L 5/44 C10L 9/08 
	(11) EP2899254 (21) EP13839164.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) ES2013070645 
	27.03.2014 (22) 17.09.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BIOFUEL PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ingelia, S.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HITZL, Martin RENZ, Michael CORMA CANÓS, Avelino 

	(31) 201231451 (32) 19.09.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain 


	(51) C10M 177/00 C10M 115/08 C10N 50/10 C10N 70/00 C10M 169/02 C10M 105/04 
	(11) EP3031888 (21) EP14835283.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2014070489 
	12.02.2015 (22) 04.08.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING GREASE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Idemitsu Kosan Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUETSUGU Yoshiyuki (31) 2013163597 (32) 06.08.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C11D 3/37 (11) EP3390611 (21) EP16813330.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016065094 
	22.06.2017 (22) 06.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF CLEANING A HARD SURFACE WITH A CLEANING COMPOSITION COMPRISING A POLYALKANOLAMINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BASF SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DELPLANCKE, Patrick, Firmin August HULSKOTTER, Frank LUDOLPH, Bjoern MAAS, Steffen EBERT, Sophia, Rosa 

	(31) 201514973762 (32) 18.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C11D 17/04 
	C11D 3/16 (11) EP3864125 (21) EP19732321.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019065989 
	16.04.2020 (22) 18.06.2019 
	COMPLEX 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEIER, Frank JOB, Mareile KROPF, Christian PEGELOW, Ulrich 

	(31) 102018217392 (32) 11.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) C12M 1/34 (11) EP3159399 (21) EP16193758.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.09.2007 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE AUTOMATIC REMOVAL OF CELLS AND/OR CELL COLONIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ALS Automated Lab Solutions GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Backhaus, Rafael 


	Eberhardt, Jens Meinhard, Marco Bornmann, Gerd 
	(31) 102006045262 (32) 22.09.2006 
	(33) Germany 
	(51) C12N 1/20 C12M 1/00 C12M 1/26 C12M 1/34 
	(11) EP3344750 (21) EP16767003.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2016052159 
	30.03.2017 (22) 31.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRESSURISED APPLIANCE WITH A COVER COMPRISING A SAMPLING TIP HAVING AT LEAST ONE 

	CLOSABLE OPENING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biomérieux 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LE RICQUE, Guilhem (31) 1558154 (32) 03.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) C12N 9/42 
	C12P 7/10 (11) EP3440202 (21) EP17712173.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017057121 
	12.10.2017 (22) 24.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING CELLULASES WITH PRETREATED LIGNOCELLULOSIC POMACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IFP Energies nouvelles Agro Industries Recherche Et Developpement Institut national de recherche pour l'agriculture, l'alimentation et l'environnement 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BEN CHAABANE, Fadhel 

	COHEN, Celine (31) 1653124 (32) 08.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) C12N 15/10 (11) EP3412773 (21) EP18186343.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.09.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RAPID METHOD FOR ISOLATING EXTRACELLULAR NUCLEIC ACIDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QIAGEN GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HORLITZ, Martin SPRENGER-HAUSSELS, Markus GRÜNEFELD, Peter NOCON, Annette ERBACHER, Christoph 

	(31) 11007824 (32) 26.09.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C12N 15/113 
	A61K 31/7125 (11) EP3399038 (21) EP18159070.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.12.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OLIGONUCLEOTIDE ANALOGUES TARGETING HUMAN LMNA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sarepta Therapeutics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOLE, Ryszard 

	BESTWICK, Richard Keith (31) 201161568590 P (32) 08.12.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C12N 15/113 A61K 31/713 A61K 47/54 
	(11) EP3679140 (21) EP18765893.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018074211 
	14.03.2019 (22) 07.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STABILIZED CEBPA SARNA COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MiNA Therapeutics Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUBER, Hans E. BLAKEY, David VOUTILA, Jon REEBYE, Vikash 

	(31) 201762555951 P (32) 08.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C12N 15/82 
	C12N 9/02 (11) EP3347475 (21) EP16763769.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016071159 
	16.03.2017 (22) 08.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HPPD VARIANTS AND METHODS OF USE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BASF Agricultural Solutions Seed US LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LINKA, Marc POREE, Fabien LABER, Bernd LANGE, Gudrun TEBBE, Jan COCO, Wayne 



	STRERATH, Michael WEBER, Ernst PAWLOWSKI, Nikolaus GESKE, Sandra BALVEN-ROSS, Heike WOBST, Nina THIES, Christina DUBALD, Manuel 
	STRERATH, Michael WEBER, Ernst PAWLOWSKI, Nikolaus GESKE, Sandra BALVEN-ROSS, Heike WOBST, Nina THIES, Christina DUBALD, Manuel 
	(31) 15184866 
	(32) 11.09.2015 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) C12N 15/82 C12N 9/10 C12N 9/88 A01H 5/00 A01H 5/10 
	(11) EP3243905 (21) EP17176405.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.04.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HERBICIDE-RESISTANT BRASSICA PLANTS AND METHODS OF USE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BASF SE Viterra, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Yao, Kening Potts, Derek Males, Daryl 


	(31) 910008 P 
	(32) 04.04.2007 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) C12N 15/86 C12N 7/04 A61K 39/12 
	(11) EP2604695 (21) EP13152727.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.12.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Replication-defective arenavirus vectors 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Universität Zürich 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Pinschewer, Daniel David Flatz, Lukas Roland Bergthaler, Andreas Zinkernagel, Rudolf M. 

	(31) 07025099 (32) 27.12.2007 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C12P 7/16 C12P 7/18 C12N 1/21 
	(11) EP3047028 (21) EP14845503.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014056846 
	26.03.2015 (22) 22.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A FERMENTATION PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LanzaTech NZ, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SMART, Kathleen Frances MUELLER, Alexander Paul MAWDSLEY, Michael James Harry MIHALCEA, Christophe Daniel 

	(31) 201361880970 P (32) 22.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C12P 7/649 C07C 67/54 B01D 3/00 B01D 3/04 
	B01D 3/10 B01D 3/30 C10L 1/02 C11B 13/00 C11C 3/00 C12N 9/20 C11C 3/02 
	(11) EP3473696 (21) EP17868495.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017000700 
	14.02.2019 (22) 24.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING ULTRA-LOW SULFUR BIODIESEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tangshan jinlihai Biodiesel Corporation Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Aijun WANG, Hong WEN, Guangming CHEN, Weiqing LI, Hongpeng FENG, Liyan FENG, Liguang 

	(31) 201706822997 (32) 10.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) C12P 13/00 C12P 19/16 C12P 19/18 C12P 19/20 
	(11) EP2569440 (21) EP11730896.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2011002357 
	17.11.2011 (22) 12.05.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR THE RECOVERY OF BETAINE FROM MOLASSES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tiense Suikerraffinaderij N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN LOO, Jan 

	WACH, Wolfgang (31) 10005025 (32) 12.05.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C12Q 1/06 C12M 1/00 C12M 1/34 C12M 1/36 
	(11) EP3859008 (21) EP19878222.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019034982 
	07.05.2020 (22) 05.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR ESTIMATING CELL COUNT, AND DEVICE FOR ESTIMATING CELL COUNT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PHC Holdings Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAKURAI, Tsubasa 

	TAIRA, Keisuke (31) 2018207092 (32) 02.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BIOCHEMICALLY ACTIVATED ELECTRONIC DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Illumina, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BAI, Jingwei BOYANOV, Boyan CHEN, Cheng-Yao GUNDERSON, Kevin L. MANDELL, Jeffrey G. PERBOST, Michel 


	(31) 201562171523 P 201562161709 P 201462069198 P 201462024856 P 
	(32) 05.06.2015 14.05.2015 27.10.2014 15.07.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) C12Q 1/6851 
	C07H 21/04 (11) EP3433383 (21) EP17770890.6 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2017023151 28.09.2017 (22) 20.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS FOR QUANTITATIVE AMPLIFICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BioFire Diagnostics, LLC BioFire Defense, LLC BIOMERIEUX 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPAULDING, Usha, K. ROGATCHEVA, Margarita PORITZ, Mark, Aaron CRISP, Robert, John MAGRO, Stephane, Christian, Jacques BARRANGER, Come, Henri, Albert 

	(31) 201662313032 P (32) 24.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C21C 7/00 
	C21C 5/00 C21C 7/068 C21C 7/076 C21C 7/06 C21C 7/10 
	(11) EP3674424 (21) EP18847480.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018094002 
	28.02.2019 (22) 02.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SMELTING METHOD FOR ULTRA-LOW CARBON 13CR STAINLESS STEEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Yingtie CHEN, Zhaoping YANG, Baoquan YANG, Guangwei 


	(31) 201710739301 

	(51) C12Q 1/68 (32) 25.08.2017 (11) EP3828279 (33) China (21) EP20205271.8 (51) C22B 11/00 
	C22B 15/00 C22B 3/12 C22B 3/00 
	C22B 15/00 C22B 3/12 C22B 3/00 
	(11) EP3041964 (21) EP14842873.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2014000877 
	12.03.2015 (22) 04.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A PROCESS FOR COPPER AND/OR PRECIOUS METAL RECOVERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mining and Process Solutions Pty Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	EKSTEEN, Jacobus Johannes ORABY, Elsayed Abdelrady (31) 2014902389 2013903380 

	(32) 23.06.2014 04.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia Australia 


	(51) C22C 14/00 
	C22F 1/18 (11) EP3791003 (21) EP19722250.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019024574 
	14.11.2019 (22) 28.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH STRENGTH TITANIUM ALLOYS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ATI Properties LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GARCIA-AVILA, Matias MANTIONE, John, V. ARNOLD, Matthew, J. 

	(31) 201815972319 (32) 07.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C22C 21/00 C22C 21/12 C22C 21/16 C22C 21/18 
	(11) EP3635146 (21) EP18748959.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2018051298 
	13.12.2018 (22) 05.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ALUMINIUM ALLOY COMPRISING LITHIUM WITH IMPROVED FATIGUE PROPERTIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Constellium Issoire 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WHELCHEL, Ricky REVIL-BAUDARD, Mathieu JARRY, Philippe BES, Bernard MAS, Fanny 

	(31) 1755031 (32) 06.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) C22C 21/02 C22C 21/04 C22F 1/043 
	(11) EP3825428 (21) EP19211356.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.11.2019 
	(54) DIE CAST COMPONENT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A DIE CAST COMPONENT 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	AMAG casting GmbH Audi AG Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUMMEL, Marc KOHLHEPP, Marius MÜLLER, Robin HÖPPEL, Heinz Werner FRAGNER, Werner 


	(51) C22C 21/10 
	C22F 1/053 (11) EP3899075 (21) EP19828721.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086106 
	25.06.2020 (22) 18.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AL- ZN-CU-MG ALLOYS AND THEIR MANUFACTURING PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Constellium Issoire 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NIZERY, Erembert WHELCHEL, Ricky EHRSTROM, Jean-Christophe 

	(31) 18214960 (32) 20.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) C22C 21/12 C22C 21/16 C22F 1/057 
	(11) EP3802897 (21) EP19740635.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019051269 
	12.12.2019 (22) 29.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THIN SHEETS MADE OF ALUMINIUMCOPPER-LITHIUM ALLOY FOR AIRCRAFT FUSELAGE MANUFACTURE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Constellium Issoire 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LORENZINO, Pablo (31) 1855005 (32) 08.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) C22F 1/05 (11) EP3344791 (21) EP16750243.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2016052451 
	09.02.2017 (22) 05.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A FAST AGEING METHOD FOR STAMPED HEAT-TREATABLE ALLOYS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IP2IPO Innovations Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Nan ZHENG, Jinghua ZHENG, Kailun LIN, Jianguo DAVIES, Caitrin 

	(31) 201513832 (32) 05.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) C23C 2/08 C23C 2/02 C23C 2/28 H01R 13/03 H01R 4/58 C23C 30/00 
	(51) C23C 2/08 C23C 2/02 C23C 2/28 H01R 13/03 H01R 4/58 C23C 30/00 
	(11) EP3797181 (21) EP19726624.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019063091 

	28.11.2019 (22) 21.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COPPER STRIP FOR PRODUCING ELECTRICAL CONTACTS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A COPPER STRIP AND PLUG-IN CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aurubis Stolberg GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAPPI, Benjamin LEHMANN, Helge ZEIGER, Karl 

	(31) 102018208116 (32) 23.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C23C 10/10 C23C 10/32 F01D 5/28 
	(11) EP3045561 (21) EP15195814.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.11.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NITRIDE FREE VAPOR DEPOSITED CHROMIUM COATING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COLLINS, Kevin 

	MINOR, Michael (31) 201514597263 (32) 15.01.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C23C 18/14 G03F 7/004 G03F 7/20 
	(11) EP3720986 (21) EP18822276.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018083248 
	13.06.2019 (22) 02.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONDUCTING A PHOTOCHEMICAL REACTION IN A MOVING MENISCUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Uniwersytet Jagiellonski Akademia Gorniczo-Hutnicza im. Stanislawa Staszica w Krakowie 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AWSIUK, Kamil DABCZYNSKI, Pawel MICHALIK, Maciej RYSZ, Jakub MARZEC, Mateusz 

	(31) 42369117 (32) 04.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Poland 


	(51) C23C 22/00 H01F 1/153 C23C 22/12 C23C 22/18 C23C 22/20 C23C 22/22 C23C 22/74 
	(11) EP3533903 (21) EP17887457.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017041463 
	05.07.2018 (22) 17.11.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GRAIN-ORIENTED ELECTRICAL STEEL SHEET, TRANSFORMER CORE, TRANSFORMER, AND METHOD FOR REDUCING TRANSFORMER NOISE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	JFE Steel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TERASHIMA Takashi WATANABE Makoto TAKAMIYA Toshito OKUBO Tomoyuki 

	(31) 2016254787 (32) 28.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C23C 22/07 C23C 28/00 C23C 2/26 C23C 2/06 C23C 2/40 C09D 7/40 C09D 175/06 C09D 133/00 
	(11) EP3730672 (21) EP18892138.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018016284 
	27.06.2019 (22) 20.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURFACE TREATMENT SOLUTION COMPOSITION FOR TERNARY HOTDIP ZINC ALLOY-PLATED STEEL SHEET, PROVIDING EXCELLENT CORROSION RESISTANCE AND BLACKENING RESISTANCE, TERNARY HOT-DIP ZINC ALLOY-PLATED STEEL SHEET SURFACE-TREATED USING SAME, AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	POSCO 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHO, Soo-Hyoun 

	SON, Won-Ho (31) 20170177624 (32) 22.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) C23C 22/34 (11) EP3234221 (21) EP15817149.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015079678 
	23.06.2016 (22) 15.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR FIRMLY ADHERING COATING OF METALLIC SURFACES, PARTICULARLY OF ALUMINIUM MATERIALS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chemetall GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SEBRALLA, Lars BIRKENHEUER, Stefan WALTER, Manfred KHELFALLAH, Nawel Souad 

	(31) 102014225801 (32) 15.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C23C 30/00 C23C 28/00 C23C 28/04 C23C 14/06 C04B 41/87 C04B 41/00 C04B 41/50 
	C23C 14/32 (11) EP3360631 (21) EP16853479.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016078875 
	13.04.2017 (22) 29.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COATED CUTTING TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tungaloy Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HIRANO, Yusuke 

	TANAKA, Shigeki (31) 2015199247 (32) 07.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) C23F 11/12 C23F 11/10 C09K 8/54 C10G 75/02 C23F 11/173 C09K 5/20 C09K 5/10 
	(11) EP3417091 (21) EP17706202.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017053603 
	24.08.2017 (22) 17.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CORROSION INHIBITOR COMPRISING COMPLEX OLIGOMERIC STRUCTURES DERIVED FROM VEGETABLE OILS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Versalis S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIMA, Romano CASALINI, Alessandro PALUMBO, Antonio RIVICI, Giovanni 

	(31) UB20160866 (32) 18.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) C25D 1/08 
	C25D 5/18 (11) EP2252727 (21) EP09722137.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2009001778 
	24.09.2009 (22) 12.03.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NANOWIRE STRUCTURAL ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CORNELIUS, Thomas ENSINGER, Wolfgang NEUMANN, Reinhard RAUBER, Markus 

	(31) 102008015333 (32) 20.03.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) C25D 17/04 C25C 7/00 C25C 3/14 C25C 3/08 C25C 7/06 
	(11) EP2971270 (21) EP14773160.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014024887 
	02.10.2014 (22) 12.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PROTECTING ELECTROLYSIS CELLS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Elysis Limited Partnership 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Xinghua DIMILIA, Robert A. DYNYS, Joseph M. MARTELLO, Jeffrey S. 

	(31) 201361780439 P (32) 13.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) C25F 3/24 C25F 3/06 C23C 22/50 B24C 1/06 B23P 15/00 A61B 17/00 B24C 11/00 
	(11) EP3942091 (21) EP21716406.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2021058713 
	14.10.2021 (22) 01.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR THE SURFACE TREATMENT AND/OR MANUFACTURE OF A MEDICAL PRODUCT, AND MEDICAL PRODUCT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aesculap AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WAIDELICH, Lukas GASSNER, Andreas SCHAUER, Ramon GRIMM, Christian BONER, Stefan 

	(31) 102020204430 (32) 06.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) D04B 1/14 (11) EP3394334 (21) EP16836045.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2016100614 
	29.06.2017 (22) 23.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NETTLE-BASED TEXTILE MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jost, Gesine 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jost, Gesine (31) 102015122728 (32) 23.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) D04B 1/16 D04B 1/18 D02G 3/04 A41B 17/00 A41D 31/00 
	(11) EP3616540 (21) EP18789799.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018009630 
	01.11.2018 (22) 13.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIBER STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Toray Industries, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABE, Wataru 

	SUZUKI, Akihiro (31) 2017087967 (32) 27.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) D04B 15/06 

	D04B 35/06 
	D04B 35/06 
	D04B 9/34 (11) EP3754077 (21) EP19180536.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND KNITTING DEVICE FOR PLATING ON A KNITTING MACHINE EQUIPPED WITH COMPOUND NEEDLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Groz-Beckert KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WÖRNLE, Martin SIMMENDINGER, Roland 


	(51) D04H 1/56 D04H 3/16 D04H 3/007 D04H 3/016 B01D 39/16 A61L 15/24 A61L 15/42 A61K 9/70 A61L 15/44 
	(11) EP3666948 (21) EP18853798.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018031593 
	14.03.2019 (22) 27.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MELT-BLOWN NONWOVEN FABRIC AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kuraray Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OKAMOTO, Tetsuya 

	SHIROTANI, Yasuhiro (31) 2017173124 (32) 08.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) D04H 1/64 B29C 70/00 D04H 3/12 D21H 13/26 D21H 13/50 D21H 17/52 
	(11) EP3601654 (21) EP18707567.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018018144 
	27.09.2018 (22) 14.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANUFACTURE OF COMPOSITE DISPERSION BASED RESIN-INFUSED RANDOM FIBER MAT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dow Global Technologies LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GORIN, Craig F. SEKHARAN, Manesh Nadupparambil REESE, Jason A. CHAUDHARY, Amit K. DERMODY, Daniel L. BOUCK, Kevin J. FEIST, Rebekah K. PARSONS, Thomas J. BANK, David H. 

	(31) 201762474397 P (32) 21.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) D06F 34/05 A47L 15/00 D06F 103/40 
	D06F 105/54 (11) EP3699347 (21) EP20153206.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRIC HOUSEHOLD DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cabaleiro Martins, Marcelo Gorzitza, Burkhard Kittan, Jens Mühl, Jürgen 

	(31) 102019202284 (32) 20.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) D06F 39/02 (11) EP3851567 (21) EP21151502.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.01.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LAUNDRY TREATING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JUNG, Sungwoon JANG, Hunjun (31) 20200131761 20200007593 

	(32) 13.10.2020 20.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) D06F 39/02 D06F 101/04 D06F 105/42 
	(11) EP3722488 (21) EP20169343.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WASHING MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAE, Kyosoon KIM, Hyundong OH, Sooyoung JEONG, Jaeyong 

	(31) 20190042791 (32) 12.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) D06F 81/02 D06F 73/00 D06F 81/00 D06F 81/04 D06F 87/00 
	(11) EP3953522 (21) EP20821265.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020086093 
	01.07.2021 (22) 15.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GARMENT STEAMER WITH AN IRONING BOARD AND A MECHANISM FOR SETTING THE ROTATION ANGLE OF THE IRONING BOARD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIM, Lid, Jlen 

	MA, Kok, Wah (31) 19219203 (32) 23.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) D21F 5/18 D21F 5/04 
	(11) EP3870753 (21) EP20700888.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020050854 
	23.07.2020 (22) 15.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A YANKEE DRYING HOOD ARRANGEMENT, A YANKEE DRYING CYLINDER FITTED WITH A YANKEE DRYING HOOD ARRANGEMENT AND A METHOD OF DRYING A FIBROUS WEB 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valmet AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAIKKONEN, Olli MOSCATELLI, Luca LASIC, Klavdij MALUTTA, Raffaele DURISOTTI, Michele SIMEONI, Lorenzo 

	(31) 1950043 (32) 15.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Sweden 


	(51) D21H 19/74 D21H 17/33 D21H 27/00 D21H 21/14 
	(11) EP3289138 (21) EP16786909.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016027114 
	03.11.2016 (22) 12.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOFT CREPED TISSUE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LANG, Frederick John SATORI, Christopher Lee DAVID, John Paul DYER, Thomas Joseph GOULET, Mike Thomas REKOSKE, Michael John ZWICK, Kenneth John 

	(31) 201562154915 P (32) 30.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) E01F 7/04 (11) EP3574147 (21) EP18700894.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018050977 
	02.08.2018 (22) 16.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WIRE MESH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geobrugg AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WENDELER-GÖGGELMANN, Corinna (31) 102017101753 (32) 30.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E01F 8/00 (11) EP3555370 (21) EP17826166.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017082596 
	28.06.2018 (22) 13.12.2017 
	(54) SOUND-ABSORBING CONSTRUCTION COMPONENT HAVING EXTINGUISHING PROFILES AND SOUND PROTECTION WALL 
	(54) SOUND-ABSORBING CONSTRUCTION COMPONENT HAVING EXTINGUISHING PROFILES AND SOUND PROTECTION WALL 
	(51) E02F 3/85 E02F 9/22 E02F 3/43 E02F 3/96 


	(11) EP3660223 (21) EP19750966.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019003503 
	(11) EP3660223 (21) EP19750966.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019003503 
	15.08.2019 (22) 31.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Construction Machinery Tierra Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKEBAYASHI Yoshifumi YOSHIDA Hajime NAKAMURA Natsuki OKA Daisuke 

	(31) 2018022422 (32) 09.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) E02F 9/08 
	B66C 23/80 (11) EP3926105 (21) EP20180757.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STABILIZER LEG ARRANGEMENT AND MOBILE WORKING MACHINE COMPRISING SUCH A STABILIZER LEG ARRANGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hiab AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIKAELSSON, Jan RYDAHL, Lars LINDSTRÖM, Mats NYLANDER, Erik 


	(51) E03D 9/08 
	E03D 11/14 (11) EP3851595 (21) EP21151421.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOUSING ELEMENT AND WATER TANK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oceanwell (Xiamen) Industrial Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YU, Xingyi PENG, Dong WANG, Canguo 


	(31) 202020076716 U (32) 14.01.2020 
	(11) EP3686364 (21) EP20153282.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR BLOCKING DRAINAGE OF WASTE WATER COMPRISING DISSOLVED MATERIAL, DEVICE AND USE OF A FLOATER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aco B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Douwenga, Frank (31) 2022453 (32) 25.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands 


	(51) E03F 7/10 B65H 75/42 B65H 75/44 
	(11) EP3964657 (21) EP20194995.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CHANNEL CLEANING VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Assmann, Frank 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ASSMANN, Frank 


	(51) E04B 1/82 G10K 11/162 E04B 1/88 E04B 1/86 E04B 1/99 E04B 9/00 E04B 1/84 
	(11) EP3455427 (21) EP17723379.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017061524 
	16.11.2017 
	(22) 12.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOUND ABSORBER ARRANGEMENT AND SOUND-DAMPED ROOM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Liaver GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOPPE, Christian 

	TSCHIERSCH, Ronald (31) 102016108945 (32) 13.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E04F 15/10 B32B 5/02 B32B 5/06 E04F 15/02 
	(11) EP3862507 
	(11) EP3862507 
	(21) EP21161058.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.07.2015 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLOOR PANEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Flooring Industries Limited, SARL 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAEYAERT, Christophe (31) 201400517 (32) 04.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Belgium 


	(51) E04G 21/02 E02F 3/36 E02F 3/96 B28C 7/16 B65D 88/26 B65D 90/58 B65D 90/66 
	(11) EP3786390 (21) EP19194202.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ATTACHMENT FOR DOSING CONCRETE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Seibel, Vera 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Seibel, Leo 


	(51) E04H 15/48 
	E04H 15/44 (11) EP3408472 (21) EP17743515.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CA2017050071 
	03.08.2017 (22) 25.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOLDABLE STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Weatherhaven Global Resources Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOHNSON, Brian D. 

	SAVENKOFF, Ryan Douglas (31) 201662287313 P (32) 26.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) E05B 17/00 E05B 77/10 E05B 85/02 
	(11) EP3844359 (21) EP19766166.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019100765 
	05.03.2020 (22) 23.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOCK FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kiekert AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FROHN, Tobias (31) 102018120922 (32) 28.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E05B 17/00 E05B 79/06 E05B 81/76 E05B 85/16 E05B 85/10 
	(11) EP3845727 (21) EP20215463.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DOOR HANDLE FOR A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mercedes-Benz Group AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Reifenberg, Bernd (31) 102019135774 (32) 23.12.2019 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Liaver GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TSCHIERSCH, Ronald 

	HOPPE, Christian (31) 102016124755 (32) 19.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E02D 7/22 B25D 16/00 B25D 11/10 
	(11) EP3792404 (21) EP19197103.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SCREW-IN DEVICE WITH IMPACT EFFECT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Krinner Innovation GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THURNER, Günther THURNER, Martin 


	(33) China 
	(51) E03F 5/06 
	E01C 11/22 (11) EP2904165 (21) EP13758884.4 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2013068442 13.03.2014 (22) 06.09.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMBINATION OF A DRAINAGE GUTTER AND A COVER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ACO Ahlmann SE & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEIER, Stephan 

	CANNEY, James (31) 102012108403 (32) 10.09.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E03F 5/10 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (54) MOTORIZED HINGE DEVICE (33) Slovenia 

	(51) 
	(51) 
	E05B 35/00 (73) C.M.I. Cerniere Meccaniche Industriali (51) E21B 7/12 (11) EP3872283 S.r.L. E21B 33/06 (21) EP21157695.4 (72) GHERARDI, Eros E21B 34/16 (47) 16.11.2022 (31) 201700028318 E21B 33/035 (22) 17.02.2021 (32) 14.03.2017 E21B 34/04 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECURITY SYSTEM AND LOCK (33) Italy (11) EP3482029 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Securemme S.r.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MALIGHETTI, Marco (31) 202000003844 (32) 25.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 



	(51) E05B 63/08 
	(51) E05B 63/08 
	E05B 65/00 (11) EP3795786 (21) EP20194954.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLASS DOOR LOCK WITH AUTARKIC WIRELESS MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schulte-Schlagbaum Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Guth, Helmut 

	Manteca, Vicente (31) 102019124994 (32) 17.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E05B 77/36 E05B 79/08 E05B 81/66 
	(11) EP3980616 (21) EP20730031.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020065388 
	10.12.2020 (22) 03.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE DOOR LOCK WITH ANTINOISE SYSTEM 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	CEBI ITALY S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	D'URSO, Eugenio Guglielmo 

	DI CORI, Simone (31) 201900008172 (32) 05.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) E05B 83/22 E05B 79/22 E05B 85/12 
	(11) EP3924582 (21) EP19782794.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) TR2019050107 
	20.08.2020 (22) 15.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LOCKING MECHANISM PROVIDING REMOTE CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MAKERSAN MAKINA OTOMOTIV SANAYI TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ERKOCAK, Levent 


	(51) E05D 3/02 E05F 15/611 E05F 15/63 
	(11) EP3596294 (21) EP18719991.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018000265 
	20.09.2018 (22) 14.03.2018 
	(51) E05F 15/622 
	B60J 5/10 (11) EP3144459 (21) EP15793455.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2015063845 
	19.11.2015 (22) 14.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR OPENING AND CLOSING OPENING/CLOSING BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HI-LEX Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OSAFUNE, Hitoshi 

	INAGAKI, Hiroyuki (31) 2014100556 (32) 14.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) E06B 3/22 (11) EP3721040 (21) EP18815972.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018083280 
	13.06.2019 (22) 03.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOLLOW PROFILE, IN PARTICULAR WINDOW PROFILE OR DOOR PROFILE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	REHAU Industries SE & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ECKERT, Stefan MELZER, Klaus TIPPENHAUER, Horst NÄGEL, Bernhard 

	(31) 202017107427 U (32) 06.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E06B 7/215 (11) EP3655610 (21) EP18739480.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018067669 
	24.01.2019 (22) 29.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DROP-DOWN SEAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ASSA ABLOY (Schweiz) AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DINTHEER, Andreas (31) 17181903 (32) 18.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) E06B 9/86 
	E06B 9/80 (11) EP3708762 (21) EP20155506.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTI-BURGLARY MECHANISM FOR ROLLER SHUTTERS AND METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Roletarstvo Medle d.o.o. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kramar, Miran (31) 201900053 (32) 13.03.2019 


	(21) EP17828246.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017041367 
	18.01.2018 (22) 10.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL DRILLING AND PRODUCTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schlumberger Technology B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAKHUNDE, Vikas COOPER, Nathan BLAIR, Justin BERCKENHOFF, Michael W. MANCUSO, Michael GIVENS, Matthew 

	(31) 201662360404 P (32) 10.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) E21B 7/20 E21B 33/14 E21B 43/10 
	(11) EP2705207 (21) EP12722976.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012036159 
	08.11.2012 (22) 02.05.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LINER CEMENTATION PROCESS AND SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schlumberger Technology B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOFFITT, Michael Eric (31) 201213461342 201161481564 P 

	(32) 01.05.2012 02.05.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) E21B 10/58 B23B 51/02 E21B 10/44 
	(11) EP2368007 (21) EP09783374.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2009062386 
	27.05.2010 (22) 24.09.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRILLING TOOL, IN PARTICULAR FOR DRILLING AND/OR CUTTING DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KELLER-SORNIG, Peter DUSCHA, Helmut STEFANOPULOS, Michalis ANGHILERI, Massimo SCHWALLER, Peter WIDMANN, Rainer FUESSL, Hans-Peter ECKERT, Wilhelm 

	(31) 102008043999 (32) 24.11.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) E21B 17/00 

	E21B 17/04 E21B 17/042 F16L 15/06 
	E21B 17/04 E21B 17/042 F16L 15/06 
	(11) EP3663506 (21) EP18209699.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A DRILLING STRING, THREADED COUPLING, AND ROD ADAPTOR FOR ROTARY DRILLING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sandvik Mining and Construction G.m.b.H. Sandvik Mining and Construction Australia Pty Ltd Sandvik Mining and Construction Australia (Production/Supply) Pty Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SURZADEVARA, Manoj Kumar BONNIFACE, Todd BARRY, JOHN 


	(51) E21B 17/00 
	E21B 17/042 (11) EP3879065 (21) EP20162266.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELLIPTICAL DESIGN FOR MALE THREAD CLEARANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sandvik Mining and Construction Tools AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JANSSON, Tomas NORMAN, Andreas NORDBERG, Anders 


	(51) E21B 19/22 B65H 49/00 B65H 75/44 B65H 75/42 E21B 3/02 E21B 7/02 E21B 15/00 
	(11) EP3571372 (21) EP17893326.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) AU2017051098 
	26.07.2018 (22) 11.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROTARY DRILL HEAD FOR COILED TUBING DRILLING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Minex CRC Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SØE, Søren Pham FOX, Shane, Lee (31) 2017900143 PCT/AU2017/050508 

	(32) 18.01.2017 30.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 


	(51) E21B 21/00 E21B 33/00 E21B 34/00 E21B 49/00 F16K 15/00 F16K 31/00 
	(11) EP3596302 (21) EP18767696.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018023043 
	20.09.2018 (22) 17.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TESTABLE BACK PRESSURE VALVE AND PRESSURE TESTING SYSTEM THEREFOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FMC Technologies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOYD, Gareth 

	BACA, Brian, J. (31) 201762473252 P (32) 17.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) E21B 21/06 (11) EP3049609 (21) EP14799563.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) NO2014050174 
	02.04.2015 (22) 23.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMALLY ROUTING CHEMICALS IN A PLANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	National Oilwell Varco Norway AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRISTOFFERSEN, Svenn SØRENSEN, Jan Helge HERTZENBERG, Tormod KLEMETSEN, Thomas ARORA, Deepak 

	(31) 201461991076 P 201361881648 P (32) 09.05.2014 24.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) E21B 23/06 E21B 33/124 E21B 33/128 E21B 34/14 
	(11) EP2829684 (21) EP14178652.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.07.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Electronically-actuated, multi-set straddle borehole treatment apparatus 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Symms, Joshua V. (31) 201313952001 (32) 26.07.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) E21B 33/06 E21B 29/04 E21B 29/08 
	(11) EP3533966 (21) EP18159418.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPROVED SHEAR BLADE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Enovate Systems Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANDERSON, Paul EDWARDS, Jeffrey Charles 


	(51) E21B 33/14 E21B 47/00 E21B 43/117 E21B 43/10 E21B 28/00 E21B 29/02 E21B 33/13 E21B 47/005 
	(11) EP3824157 
	(21) EP19739290.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2019068984 23.01.2020 (22) 15.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF REMEDIATING LEAKS IN A CEMENT SHEATH SURROUNDING A WELLBORE TUBULAR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUCKERT, Frank (31) 18184687 (32) 20.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) E21B 41/00 H02J 3/38 H02P 9/02 F03B 13/02 F03B 15/00 H02J 1/10 
	(11) EP3615768 (21) EP18790795.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018029057 
	01.11.2018 (22) 24.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DOWNHOLE POWER GENERATION SYSTEM AND OPTIMIZED POWER CONTROL METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Yunzheng LIAO, Yi MAO, Saijun XUE, Ming BRAZIL, Stewart, Blake QI, Xuele 

	(31) 201710271102 (32) 24.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) E21B 49/00 E21B 21/00 G01V 99/00 
	(11) EP3607173 (21) EP18714268.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018058482 
	11.10.2018 (22) 03.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF ESTIMATING THE REGION OF DAMAGE DUE TO COLLAPSE IN THE WALL OF A BOREHOLE DURING THE DRILLING OPERATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Repsol, S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ALVARELLOS IGLESIAS, Jose SEGURA SERRA, José María DUEÑAS DÍEZ, Marta IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ, Enric MOOKANAHALLIPATNA RAMASESHA, Lakshmikantha DÍAZ AGUADO, Almudena 

	(31) 17382171 (32) 03.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) E21D 21/00 (11) EP3839204 (21) EP19218824.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.12.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A SENSOR ASSEMBLY FOR A ROCK BOLT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sandvik Mining and Construction Australia (Production/Supply) Pty Ltd Sandvik Mining and Construction Tools AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VALLATI, Osvaldo 


	(51) F01D 5/18 (11) EP3803057 (21) EP18749264.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018042113 
	16.01.2020 (22) 13.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIRFOIL FOR A TURBINE ENGINE INCORPORATING PINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RICHERSON, Lara RODRIGUEZ, Jose L. TROYER, Timothy CHARLES, Louis DORAN, Ian T. 


	(51) F01D 5/18 
	F01D 9/04 (11) EP3839214 (21) EP20212941.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPONENT HAVING A DIRT TOLERANT PASSAGE TURN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PRENTER, Robin JENNINGS, Timothy J. CLUM, Carey 

	(31) 201916722226 (32) 20.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) F01D 5/28 (11) EP3135865 (21) EP16183749.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.08.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAS TURBINE COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FORD, Cody Jermaine 

	VAN TASSEL, Brad Wilson (31) 201514841056 (32) 31.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) F01D 5/28 (11) EP3415721 (21) EP18166945.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.04.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CERAMIC MATRIX COMPOSITE (CMC) TURBINE BLADES AND METHODS OF FORMING CMC TURBINE BLADES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KITTLESON, Jacob John 

	DE DIEGO, Peter (31) 201715622295 (32) 14.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F01D 9/02 
	F16J 15/16 (11) EP3299582 (21) EP17191919.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEALING ARRANGEMENT AND GAS TURBINE COMPRISING A SEALING ARRANGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARTON, Jesse Ellis DICINTIO, Richard Martin MONAGHAN, Elizabeth Angelyn 

	(31) 201615275575 (32) 26.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F01D 9/04 (11) EP3938626 (21) EP20725890.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2020050524 
	24.09.2020 (22) 12.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECONDARY FLOW RECTIFIER WITH INTEGRATED PIPE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NOBELEN, Florent, Matthieu, Jacques (31) 1902662 (32) 15.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F01D 9/04 F01D 11/08 F01D 25/12 F01D 25/24 
	(11) EP3620611 (21) EP19195683.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	UNIFIED BOAS SUPPORT AND VANE PLATFORM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BLANEY, Ken F. LUTJEN, Paul M. CLARK, Thomas E. 

	(31) 201816122373 (32) 05.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) F01D 25/30 (11) EP3795807 (21) EP20196549.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.09.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH TEMPERATURE GRADIENT GAS MIXER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DOUPIS, Dimitrios Vasilios CHAPMAN, Paul TABIKH, Alimustapha 

	(31) 201916579383 (32) 23.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F01M 1/08 F01M 1/16 F01M 11/02 F02F 1/20 F16N 7/38 F16N 29/02 
	(11) EP3734030 (21) EP20171966.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-LUBRICANT CYLINDER LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOR A LARGE TWO-STROKE INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MAN Energy Solutions, filial af MAN Energy Solutions SE, Tyskland 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Blázquez Moreno, Javier (31) PA201970276 (32) 01.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Denmark 


	(51) F01M 5/00 F01P 3/12 F01P 3/20 B60K 1/00 B60K 11/02 
	(11) EP3902986 (21) EP19831707.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086412 
	02.07.2020 (22) 19.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE HEAT EXCHANGE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MAHLE Filter Systems Japan Corporation MAHLE International GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ARIYAMA, Masahiro ISODA, Katsuhiro YAMASHITA, Kenji 

	(31) 2018248395 (32) 28.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F01M 11/04 F01M 1/02 F01M 1/12 G01M 15/09 
	(11) EP3744954 (21) EP20187059.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRIC CONTROL OF FLUID OPERATIONS FOR MACHINES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	RPM Industries, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	APOSTOLIDES, John K (31) 201361852384 P (32) 15.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F01M 13/04 B01D 45/12 B01D 50/00 B04B 9/04 
	(11) EP3899218 (21) EP19838951.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019060718 
	25.06.2020 (22) 12.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLOW-BY GAS FILTRATION ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ufi Filters s.p.a. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GIRONDI, Giorgio (31) 201800020413 (32) 20.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F01N 1/12 (11) EP3884143 (21) EP20704065.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FI2020050043 

	06.08.2020 (22) 29.01.2020 
	06.08.2020 (22) 29.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A SOUND ATTENUATOR AS WELL AS ELEMENTS AND A METHOD OF PRODUCTION THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Teknologian tutkimuskeskus VTT Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOMI, Erin TANTTARI, Jukka HYNNINEN, Antti UOSUKAINEN, Seppo 

	(31) 20195054 (32) 29.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland 


	(51) F01N 3/20 B60K 6/46 B60L 3/00 B60L 50/15 B60W 10/26 B60W 20/00 B62K 11/10 B62M 7/02 
	(11) EP3779134 (21) EP18912002.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018046932 
	03.10.2019 (22) 20.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOTORCYCLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	IBATA, Ryosuke KISHI, Nobuyuki KOSEI, Kazuyuki 

	(31) 2018061586 (32) 28.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F01N 3/28 B01F 23/213 F01N 13/18 F01N 3/20 B01F 25/314 B01F 25/421 
	(11) EP3929415 (21) EP21181638.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.06.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXHAUST GAS TREATMENT DEVICE FOR AN EXHAUST SYSTEM OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Marelli Europe S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPATAFORA, Domenico 

	ETTORRE, Daniele (31) 202000015346 (32) 25.06.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F02C 3/113 F02C 7/32 H02K 7/116 F01D 21/00 F01D 5/02 
	(11) EP3667042 (21) EP19213957.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOW PRESSURE COMPRESSOR CONTROL FOR A GAS TURBINE ENGINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUPRATIS, Daniel Bernard 


	(31) 201916656206 201862777584 P (32) 17.10.2019 10.12.2018 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) F02C 3/113 F02C 7/36 F02K 5/00 
	(11) EP3751111 (21) EP20180038.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTEGRATED ELECTRO-AEROTHERMAL ENGINE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUPRATIS, Daniel Bernard BAIG, Zubair Ahmed COLLOPY, Gary WOOD, Coy Bruce 


	(31) 201962861749 P 201962861727 P 201962861678 P 
	(32) 14.06.2019 14.06.2019 14.06.2019 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) F02C 7/232 F01D 1/02 F02C 9/26 F02K 9/58 F01D 17/10 
	(11) EP3702598 
	(21) EP19216319.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DUAL REDUNDANT TWO-STAGE VALVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DELONG, Zachary J. (31) 201916285848 (32) 26.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F02C 9/32 F02C 9/46 F02C 9/26 
	(11) EP3927953 (21) EP20707506.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2020050167 
	27.08.2020 (22) 31.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A FUEL-METERING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEANNESSON, Florent SEEWALD, Boris TRAN, Hang-Mi 

	(31) 1901682 (32) 20.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	F02B 37/18 
	F02D 41/18 (11) EP2956651 (21) EP14705847.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2014050165 
	21.08.2014 (22) 30.01.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF DETERMINATION OF EXHAUST GAS PRESSURE UPSTREAM OF A TURBO CHARGER AND OF GAS FLOW AMOUNT PASSING THROUGH ITS TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PACILLY, Christophe 

	TRELLE, Frédéric (31) 1351374 (32) 18.02.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 

	(51) F02F 1/00 (11) EP3670882 (21) EP19217077.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.12.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIESEL INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FPT Motorenforschung AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BINDER, Mathias (31) 201800020110 

	(32) 18.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F02K 9/18 F02K 9/96 G01N 3/36 G01N 33/22 
	(11) EP3726041 (21) EP19214281.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-SITU SOLID ROCKET MOTOR PROPELLANT GRAIN AGING USING PNEUMATICALLY ACTIVATED BLADDER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Goodrich Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CARTER, Joshua David 

	MUELLER, Kevin (31) 201916386141 (32) 16.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F02P 5/15 
	F02N 11/08 (11) EP3583311 (21) EP18704271.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2018050096 
	23.08.2018 (22) 16.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE MINIMUM IGNITION ADVANCE OF A COMBUSTION ENGINE DURING ITS START-UP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SOUQUET, Romain GRALL, Sebastien 



	(51) F02D 41/00 GALLIENNE, Felix F02D 41/14 (31) 1751275 F02D 23/02 1751276 F02B 37/12 (32) 17.02.2017 
	17.02.2017 
	17.02.2017 
	(33) France France 
	(51) F02P 5/152 F02P 5/12 F02P 5/15 F02D 41/14 
	(11) EP3426912 (21) EP17710781.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2017050414 
	14.09.2017 (22) 24.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN INTIAL IGNITION ADVANCE CORRECTION OF A SPARK-IGNITION 

	INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PSA Automobiles SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHARRIER, Jean Louis BRENOT, Sebastien QUIE, Philippe 

	(31) 1651999 (32) 10.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F03B 13/18 
	F03B 15/00 (11) EP3674544 (21) EP18849164.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018030841 
	28.02.2019 (22) 21.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WAVE-ACTIVATED POWER GENERATION DEVICE AND WAVEACTIVATED POWER GENERATION METHOD 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	University of Tsukuba 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ASAI, Takehiko HARAGUCHI, Ruriko ARAKI, Yoshikazu 

	(31) 2017158848 (32) 21.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 

	(51) F03D 1/06 (11) EP3690230 (21) EP19154511.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.01.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	VORTEX GENERATOR WITH A SINGLE FIN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nordex Energy SE & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lipka, Thomas 

	(51) F03D 7/02 (11) EP3382196 (21) EP18164187.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.03.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	WIND TURBINE WITH INSTALLATION TRANSFORMER WITH IMPROVED SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy Service GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stoltenberg, Henning (31) 102017003220 (32) 30.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) F03D 7/02 
	F03D 17/00 (11) EP3580451 (21) EP18700467.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018050242 
	04.10.2018 (22) 05.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINING AN ORIENTATION OF A ROTOR PLANE OF A WIND TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy A/ S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	EGEDAL, Per 

	JOERGENSEN, Jonas Helboe (31) 102017205559 (32) 31.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) F03D 80/00 (11) EP3533999 (21) EP18159737.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.03.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	A CANOPY STRUCTURE AND A WIND TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy A/ S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRUSE, Thomas 


	(51) F03D 80/70 
	F03D 15/00 (11) EP3739205 (21) EP19174852.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEARING ARRANGEMENT FOR A WIND TURBINE AND WIND TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy A/ S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bak, Frank Frydendal, Niels Karl Lemma, Edom Petronic, Vujadin Soerensen, Morten 


	(51) F03D 80/70 F03D 15/00 F16N 31/00 F16C 3/02 F16C 17/26 F16C 35/02 F16C 33/10 
	(11) EP3739208 (21) EP19174879.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEARING ARRANGEMENT FOR A WIND TURBINE AND WIND TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy A/ S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bak, Frank Frydendal, Niels Karl Lemma, Edom Petronic, Vujadin Soerensen, Morten 


	(51) F04B 1/32 
	F04B 49/08 (11) EP3931444 (21) EP20705749.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020054895 
	03.09.2020 
	(22) 25.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR FOR COMPENSATION OF OVER PRESSURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	UNIVERSITE DE VERSAILLES-SAINT QUENTIN EN YVELINES 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ALFAYAD, Samer KARDOFAKI, Mohamad SLEIMAN, Maya 

	(31) 1901923 (32) 25.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F04B 27/18 (11) EP3760864 (21) EP19760096.8 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) JP2019007187 06.09.2019 (22) 26.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAPACITY CONTROL VALVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eagle Industry Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KURIHARA Daichi OGAWA Yoshihiro SHIRAFUJI Keigo FUKUDOME Kohei HAYAMA Masahiro EJIMA Takahiro TAKAHASHI Wataru 

	(31) 2018033902 (32) 27.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F04C 2/10 F04C 2/12 F04C 13/00 F04C 15/00 F04C 15/06 
	(11) EP3967881 (21) EP20195422.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.09.2020 
	(54) PUMP 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	AVS, Ingenieur J.C. Römer GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kopp, Josef Zapf, Joachim Saiko, Fabian Absmeier, Michael Hackl, Sebastian Nickl, Fabian Grill, Pascal 


	(51) F04C 2/107 
	F04C 15/00 (11) EP3855021 (21) EP21158022.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.05.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ECCENTRIC SCREW PUMP WITH MOUNTING THROUGH THE DRIVE SHAFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hugo Vogelsang Maschinenbau GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Krampe, Paul 


	(51) F04C 18/02 F04C 28/06 F04C 23/00 
	(11) EP3722607 (21) EP19741463.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019000098 
	25.07.2019 

	(22) 07.01.2019 
	(22) 07.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SCROLL COMPRESSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKAHASHI, Nobuo (31) 2018005415 (32) 17.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F04C 29/12 F04C 18/02 F16K 15/16 
	(11) EP3502478 (21) EP18215102.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR INSPECTING ERRONEOUS/MISSING PART OF DISCHARGE VALVE STRUCTURE, AND DISCHARGE VALVE STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Japan Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEGUCHI, Hironobu (31) 2017245316 (32) 21.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F04D 13/06 H02K 5/128 H02K 5/24 
	(11) EP2453557 (21) EP11002127.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.03.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Wet-running electric motor and pump assembly 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Grundfos Management a/s 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Blaser, Georg (31) 102010051918 102010051916 

	(32) 11.11.2010 11.11.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany Germany 

	(51) F04D 27/02 (11) EP3751149 (21) EP19210750.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.11.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LINEAR ELECTRIC AIR VALVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAROCCHINI, Francis P. RICKIS, Aaron CORETTO, August M. MARCONI, Gary R. SIMPSON, Scott W. GRADISCHER, Glenn RHODEN, William E. 

	(31) 201916441524 (32) 14.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F04D 29/053 F01D 5/02 F04D 29/054 F04D 29/26 F16D 1/06 
	(11) EP3690253 (21) EP20154069.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPLINE INSERTION FEATURE FOR ASSEMBLY AND DAMAGE IMPROVEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raytheon Technologies Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MALINIAK, David 

	MAZURKIEWICZ, Ronald Jr. (31) 201916264052 (32) 31.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F15B 11/00 E02F 3/36 E02F 9/22 F15B 11/02 F15B 11/17 
	(11) EP3715642 (21) EP18897439.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018047649 
	04.07.2019 (22) 25.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYDRAULIC DRIVE SYSTEM FOR WORK MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAGIWARA, Masayuki KODAKA Katsuaki KANEHAMA Mitsuhiko 

	(31) 2017254730 (32) 28.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F15B 11/00 F15B 13/02 F15B 13/04 F15B 11/024 F15B 11/04 F15B 11/044 E02F 9/12 
	(11) EP3690256 (21) EP18862465.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018034727 
	04.04.2019 (22) 20.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SWING-BACK PREVENTION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MATSUO, Masahiro 

	FUJIWARA, Hiroaki (31) 2017184744 (32) 26.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F16B 19/05 F16B 33/06 F16N 1/00 
	(11) EP3497340 (21) EP17749203.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017070511 
	15.02.2018 (22) 11.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LUBRICATING CAP, FASTENER COMPRISING THIS TYPE OF CAP AND INTERFERENCE ASSEMBLY PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lisi Aerospace 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERTHOU, Alexandre 

	BROUCKE, Martial (31) 1657751 (32) 12.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F16B 19/10 (11) EP3482088 (21) EP17734103.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017066511 
	11.01.2018 (22) 03.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLIND FITTING RIVET HAVING A SHOULDER SLEEVE, AND ASSOCIATED INSTALLATION METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lisi Aerospace 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAILHORIES, Guy 

	GAY, Olivier (31) 1656469 (32) 06.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F16B 19/10 F16B 21/07 F16B 21/08 B25B 27/06 B25B 31/00 
	(11) EP3677799 (21) EP20150033.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GROMMET REMOVAL ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Illinois Tool Works, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIEBELT, Scott (31) 201916722730 201962788235 P 

	(32) 20.12.2019 04.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) F16C 32/06 
	F16C 37/00 (11) EP3581818 (21) EP19179284.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POROUS GAS BEARING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Trane International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEUNG, Sung Hwa JOHNSON, Jay H HILL, Donald Lee CAMBIO, Matthew 

	(31) 201816005415 201816005412 (32) 11.06.2018 11.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) F16C 33/10 F16C 33/20 F16C 17/26 F16C 17/04 F16J 15/16 F16C 11/04 F16C 17/02 F16C 17/06 F16C 17/08 
	(11) EP3633219 
	(21) EP19210097.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 16.05.2017 
	(54) SELF-LUBRICATING BEARING JOURNAL ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SORGENTI, Stephen (31) 201662336811 P (32) 16.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F16C 33/41 B29C 45/27 F16C 19/06 B29L 31/04 
	(11) EP3257651 (21) EP16764918.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016057859 
	22.09.2016 (22) 11.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING BEARING HOLDER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NSK Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KURAMOTO Yoshikazu AIHARA Nariaki HIRAMOTO Takayuki 

	(31) 2015050957 (32) 13.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F16C 33/46 F16C 19/26 F16C 33/56 F16C 33/58 F16C 33/66 
	(11) EP3875795 (21) EP19878038.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019037715 
	07.05.2020 (22) 25.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEARING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NSK Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SOGA, Shuji AOKI, Mitsuho KATSUNO, Yoshiaki 

	(31) 2018205628 (32) 31.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F16D 3/224 (11) EP3354919 (21) EP16848498.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016076291 
	30.03.2017 (22) 07.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIXED CONSTANT VELOCITY UNIVERSAL JOINT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NTN Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUJIO, Teruaki (31) 2015187268 (32) 24.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F16D 23/06 (11) EP3685063 (21) EP18766160.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018073430 
	28.03.2019 (22) 31.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYNCHRONIZING UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Magna PT B.V. & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EL-MALKI, Mustapha PFANNSCHMIDT, Jörn 


	DOOTZ, Burghard (31) 102017216690 (32) 20.09.2017 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) F16D 43/202 (11) EP3757417 (21) EP19182929.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.06.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	TWO-SPEED TRANSMISSION AND BELT TENSIONER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IMS Gear SE & Co. KGaA Autoliv Development AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BREITHAUPT, Sebastian DREHER, Eric LUCHT, Andreas 

	(51) F16D 55/2265 (11) EP3779225 (21) EP19192146.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.08.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	A GUIDE ASSEMBLY FOR A DISC BRAKE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Meritor Heavy Vehicle Braking Systems (UK) Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Knoop, Dietmar 


	(51) F16D 55/228 F16D 65/097 F16D 65/18 
	(11) EP3899305 (21) EP19835504.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019060770 
	25.06.2020 (22) 13.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CALIPER BODY AND BRAKE CALIPER WITH SAID BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Brembo S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GILARDONI, Francesco BERGAMI, Andrea CANTONI, Carlo 

	(31) 201800020251 (32) 20.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F16D 65/10 
	F16D 65/78 (11) EP3855041 (21) EP20153050.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A DRUM FOR A MOTOR-VEHICLE WHEEL BRAKE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FCA Italy S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BADINO, Renato FIDUCIA, Pier Salvo PARODI, Matteo LUCÀ, Stefano 


	(51) F16F 1/387 F16F 1/393 B61F 3/16 
	(11) EP3636950 (21) EP19197765.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.09.2019 
	(54) METHOD FOR INCREASING AXIAL STIFFNESS, REDUCING RADIAL AND 
	(54) METHOD FOR INCREASING AXIAL STIFFNESS, REDUCING RADIAL AND 
	DEFLECTION STIFFNESS OF ELASTIC COMPOUNDED COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Zhuzhou Times New Material Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Yuxiang LIU, Wensong FENG, Wansheng HUANG, Youjian HUANG, Jiangbiao LUO, Jun JIANG, Zhongsan CHEN, Junhui ZENG, Xianhui 

	(31) 201811167613 (32) 08.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) F16F 7/00 B62D 3/12 F16F 1/44 F16F 1/371 
	(11) EP3431808 (21) EP17766335.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017007608 
	21.09.2017 (22) 28.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BUFFER STOPPER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NOK Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIZUMACHI, Shoji (31) 2016049278 (32) 14.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F16F 9/04 (11) EP3497348 (21) EP17728830.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017063971 
	22.02.2018 (22) 08.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIR-SPRING BELLOWS COMPRISING A SELF-CLEANING SURFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GEDENK, Volker KROPF, Andreas RITTWEGER, Stefan 

	(31) 102016215161 (32) 15.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) F16F 9/32 F16F 9/02 G01L 19/00 G01L 19/06 G08C 17/02 H04Q 9/00 
	(11) EP3710722 (21) EP18815657.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018083845 
	31.10.2019 (22) 06.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MONITORING SENSOR HAVING SAFETY FUNCTION FOR EVACUATING THE GAS PRESSURE SPRING WIRELESSLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fibro GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	REINMUTH, Norbert (31) 102018110073 (32) 26.04.2018 



	(33) Germany 
	(33) Germany 
	(51) F16H 1/20 B60K 1/00 B60K 17/16 F16H 3/091 
	(11) EP3798466 (21) EP20197311.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AXLE ASSEMBLY HAVING GEAR MECHANISMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zueski, David 

	Cradit, Jeremy (31) 201916583946 (32) 26.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F16H 1/22 (11) EP3201492 (21) EP15775775.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2015052513 
	07.04.2016 (22) 18.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPEED REDUCTION GEARBOX WITH TWO INTERMEDIATE TRANSMISSION LINES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safran Transmission Systems 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FERAUD, Benjamin AMIET, Maxime BECK, Guillaume BECQUERELLE, Samuel, Raymond, Germain MATHIEU, Antoine MORELLI, Boris 

	(31) 1459282 (32) 30.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F16H 25/20 
	H02K 7/06 (11) EP3899321 (21) EP19823975.8 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2019053563 25.06.2020 (22) 16.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACTUATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rotork Controls Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ADAMS, David (31) 201910743 201821097 

	(32) 26.07.2019 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom United Kingdom 


	(51) F16H 57/04 F16N 29/02 F16N 7/32 F16N 29/04 B64C 27/04 B64C 27/12 B64D 35/00 
	(11) EP3943783 (21) EP21174432.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MONITORING A FLUID SYSTEM LUBRICATING A MECHANICAL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Helicopters 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHARRIER, Mathieu BERTHALON, Sylvain BELMONTE, Jérôme 

	(31) 2007657 (32) 21.07.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F16H 61/04 
	F16H 61/70 (11) EP3853503 (21) EP19783970.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019073313 
	26.03.2020 (22) 02.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A DRIVE ASSEMBLY OF A VEHICLE HAVING TWO EQUIVALENT DIRECTIONS OF TRAVEL, AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZF Friedrichshafen AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRITSCHLE, Ulrich 

	WILKS, Eberhard (31) 102018215778 (32) 17.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) F16H 61/14 (11) EP3872372 (21) EP20210287.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.11.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOCKUP CONTROL DEVICE AND LOCKUP CONTROL METHOD FOR VEHICLE POWER TRANSMISSION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ken, IMAMURA (31) 2020029904 (32) 25.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F16J 15/34 F16J 15/36 F16J 15/38 
	(11) EP3469240 (21) EP17828477.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017041969 
	18.01.2018 (22) 13.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROTARY FACE SEAL WITH MAGNETIC PULLER LOADING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Magnetic Seal LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RYAN, Paul, Richard (31) 201662362348 P (32) 14.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F16J 15/44 F01D 11/12 F01D 11/02 
	(11) EP3786497 (21) EP20184409.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLOW DISCOURAGER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRAY, Nicholas Joseph 


	JOSHI, Narendra Digamber KALITA, Samar Jyoti MARSLAND, Paul SPENCE, Wayne 
	(31) 201615159678 
	(32) 19.05.2016 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) F16K 1/22 F16K 1/226 F16K 27/02 
	(11) EP3726106 (21) EP19169918.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SHUT-OFF FITTING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Peter Skiba Kunststoff GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Skiba, Florian 


	(51) F16K 5/06 F16K 5/10 F16K 31/60 F16K 15/18 F16K 35/10 
	(11) EP3835632 (21) EP20213434.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VALVE EQUIPPED WITH A BYPASS CHANNEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Greiner S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LENA, Roberto 

	ASTORI, Giorgio Mario (31) 201900023862 (32) 12.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F16K 31/50 F16K 31/524 F16K 35/10 F16K 7/16 F16K 37/00 F16K 35/06 F16K 35/04 
	(11) EP3789644 
	(21) EP20203061.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOCKOUT TAGOUT DEVICE AND VALVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Parker-Hannifin Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SMITH, Zachary Spencer 


	(51) F16K 31/52 F16K 11/07 F15B 13/044 
	(11) EP3406949 (21) EP17172300.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPOOL VALVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Claverham Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BREWER, Paul R. RAVAL, Reg R. BEKIRCAN, Suat 


	(51) F16L 11/08 (11) EP3894731 (21) EP19828995.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019084494 
	18.06.2020 

	(22) 10.12.2019 
	(22) 10.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPIRAL HOSE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Danfoss Power Solutions II Technology A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YILMAZ, Kubra SINGH, Dipak KARAYAGIZ, Salih SINGH, Nivedita THEBERATH, Bjoern ARAS, Nida 

	(31) 201811047243 201906359 (32) 13.12.2018 07.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India United Kingdom 


	(51) F16L 19/075 F16L 21/00 F16L 21/04 F16L 37/14 
	(11) EP3620703 (21) EP19200177.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METALLIC ANNULAR SEAL ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Poulton Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Goess-Saurau, Konrad Coplestone, Rodney 


	(31) 201408085 201405658 201319292 201316077 201414303164 
	(32) 07.05.2014 28.03.2014 31.10.2013 10.09.2013 12.06.2014 
	(33) United Kingdom United Kingdom United Kingdom United Kingdom United States of America 
	(51) F16L 37/098 F16L 37/092 F16L 25/00 F16L 37/091 F16L 37/56 F16L 25/01 D06F 39/08 
	(11) EP3885628 (21) EP21164804.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLEXIBLE HOSE WITH A NONDEMOUNTABLE CONNECTION SYSTEM FOR CONNECTING THE FLEXIBLE HOSE TO A HYDRAULIC DEVICE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bitron S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ALLAMANDO, Luca RIVERO, Davide DELFINO, Riccardo 

	(31) 201900004055 (32) 20.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F16L 55/18 B29C 71/04 
	G21K 5/00 
	B29C 35/08 (11) EP3690299 (21) EP19155387.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR CURING COATING SUBSTANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Picote Solutions Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lokkinen, Mika 


	(51) F16L 59/14 
	F16L 59/18 (11) EP3670998 (21) EP18306728.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COUPLING FOR FLUID CONDUITS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nexans 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHULZ, Holger REITER, Christian 


	(51) F16L 59/16 F25B 41/40 F25B 41/42 F16L 41/02 F16L 59/18 
	(11) EP3406956 (21) EP18172917.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRANCH PIPE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kakinuma Kinzoku Seiki Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kakinuma, Osamu (31) 2017128192 2017100549 

	(32) 30.06.2017 22.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 

	(51) F16P 3/14 (11) EP3599411 (21) EP18186017.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.07.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING AND MONITORING A SAFETY AREA IN A WORK SPACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ELKMANN, Dr. Norbert WALTER, Christoph VOGEL, Christian 


	(51) F17C 1/00 E04H 7/20 F02C 6/16 
	(11) EP3513113 (21) EP17758208.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017071959 
	22.03.2018 (22) 01.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF STORING AND RECOVERING ENERGY BY MEANS OF COMPRESSED GAS, COMPRISING A MIXED LAYER OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IFP Energies nouvelles 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAEEDI, Navid (31) 1658503 


	(32) 13.09.2016 
	(33) France 
	(51) F17C 5/04 (11) EP3510317 (21) EP17748836.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2017051964 
	15.03.2018 (22) 19.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FACILITY, METHOD FOR STORING AND LIQUEFYING A LIQUEFIED GAS AND ASSOCIATED TRANSPORT VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme pour l'Etude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERNHARDT, Jean-Marc DURAND, Fabien GONDRAND, Cécile GRABIE, Véronique 

	(31) 1658258 (32) 06.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F17C 7/04 (11) EP3625498 (21) EP18802898.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018033543 
	22.11.2018 (22) 18.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TWO-PHASE THERMAL PUMP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rolls-Royce North American Technologies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JANSEN, Eugene, Charles 

	CHEN, Jeffrey, Wen-yu (31) 201762508074 P (32) 18.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F21K 9/232 F21V 23/04 F21Y 113/13 F21Y 113/17 
	(11) EP3798499 (21) EP20198644.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Leedarson Lighting Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chen, Yanbiao 


	Jiang, Hongkui (31) 201921648138 U 
	(32) 29.09.2019 
	(33) China 
	(51) F21K 9/232 
	F21Y 115/10 (11) EP4004432 (21) EP20739398.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020070093 
	04.02.2021 (22) 16.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LED FILAMENT ARRANGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Signify Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN BOMMEL, Ties 


	HIKMET, Rifat, Ata, Mustafa (31) 19188516 (32) 26.07.2019 

	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) (51) F21S 41/33 
	(51) F21S 8/08 F21V 17/12 F21V 21/116 F21V 21/30 
	(51) F21S 8/08 F21V 17/12 F21V 21/116 F21V 21/30 
	(11) EP3663636 (21) EP19212408.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LUMINAIRE WITH FIXATION DEVICE FOR MAST ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TRILUX GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Knoche, Ulrich 

	Lies, Christian (31) 102018131419 (32) 07.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) F21S 41/141 F21S 41/39 F21S 43/37 F21S 43/14 F21V 17/00 F21V 17/16 
	(11) EP3887713 (21) EP18819002.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018083160 
	04.06.2020 (22) 30.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL DEVICE FOR A VEHICLE AND VEHICLE WITH SAID OPTICAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HELLA GMBH & CO. KGAA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHULTE, Stefan 


	(51) F21S 41/143 
	F21S 41/64 (11) EP3507542 (21) EP17764780.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017071800 
	08.03.2018 (22) 30.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTING AND/OR SIGNALLING DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Vision 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ALBOU, Pierre (31) 1658102 (32) 31.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F21S 41/148 F21S 41/255 F21S 41/32 F21S 41/36 F21S 41/365 F21S 41/40 F21S 41/43 F21S 41/663 F21S 45/47 F21S 45/48 
	(11) EP3792548 
	(21) EP19196352.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 10.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROJECTION HEADLIGHT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	T.Y.C. Brother Industrial Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHIH, Ming-Chih 


	F21S 41/663 F21S 41/255 F21S 43/31 F21V 7/04 F21Y 115/10 
	(11) EP3447371 (21) EP18183048.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTING DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE HEADLIGHT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZKW Group GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Honauer, Gerhard Zorn, Jürgen Tiefenbacher, Tobias 


	(31) 506892017 
	(32) 18.08.2017 
	(33) Austria 
	(51) F21S 43/14 F21S 43/19 F21S 43/20 F21S 43/27 F21S 4/22 F21Y 107/70 
	(11) EP3614042 (21) EP19193635.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICULAR LAMP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMAMOTO, Takuya MINE, Marino MINAMI, Haruna 


	HANYA, Akihiko ITO, Kosaburo IMAZEKI, Norifumi CHIKAMA, Hiroyuki 
	(31) 2018157849 
	(32) 24.08.2018 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) F21V 5/04 F21V 7/00 G02B 19/00 
	(11) EP3792549 (21) EP20191204.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN OPTICAL DEVICE FOR MODIFYING A LIGHT DISTRIBUTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ledil Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PALM, Joni 

	HARJUNPÄÄ, Kimmo (31) 20195750 (32) 11.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland 


	(51) F23R 3/28 
	F23K 5/14 (11) EP3428537 (21) EP18180413.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMBUSTION CHAMBER FOR A TURBOMACHINE WITH AN INTEGRATED FUEL NOZZLE CONNECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANNAMALAI, Subramanian 


	STOIA, Lucas John 
	BOBBA, Mohan Krishna (31) 201715649853 (32) 14.07.2017 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) F23R 3/44 F02C 9/28 F02C 9/50 F23N 5/16 F23N 5/24 
	(11) EP3845814 (21) EP19220166.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAS TURBINE ENGINE WITH ACTIVE PROTECTION FROM PULSATIONS AND A METHOD OF OPERATING A GAS TURBINE ENGINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ansaldo Energia Switzerland AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CUQUEL, Alexis GHIRARDO, Giulio BOTHIEN, Mirko Ruben 


	(51) F24C 15/00 
	F24C 15/32 (11) EP3667175 (21) EP19214969.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DOMESTIC KITCHEN APPLIANCE WITH A PELTIER COOLING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ladner, Robert (31) 201816217438 (32) 12.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F24C 15/02 E05D 15/26 E05F 1/12 E05D 3/02 E05D 5/06 
	(11) EP3658825 (21) EP18849572.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018010001 
	07.03.2019 (22) 29.08.2018 
	(54) OVEN 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OH, Dong Jin KIM, Eun-Oh LEE, Tae Youl PARK, Geun Yong 

	(31) 20170111499 (32) 31.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) F24F 3/16 A47L 5/22 A47L 5/26 A47L 7/04 A47L 9/00 A47L 9/04 
	(11) EP3712520 (21) EP20160997.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIR PURIFIER, AIR PURIFYING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 



	Chungang University Industry Academic Cooperation 
	Chungang University Industry Academic Cooperation 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEON, Jongkeon CHUNG, Haeyoong KANG, Jiyoung LEE, David Kangseong KWAK, Daeyoung PARK, Sohee 

	(31) 20190091553 20190031481 (32) 29.07.2019 19.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) F24F 11/86 F25B 13/00 F24F 110/10 F25B 49/02 
	(11) EP3919834 (21) EP19913117.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019003118 
	06.08.2020 (22) 30.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIR CONDITIONING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHINODA, Ippei KAWAI, Kazuhiko 


	(51) F24F 13/02 
	F24F 7/00 (11) EP3376129 (21) EP18160083.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WALL FEEDTHROUGH FOR CONNECTION TO A DOMESTIC APPLIANCE AND METHOD FOR FITTING A WALL FEEDTHROUGH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Stiebel Eltron GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bielefeld, Jörg Eiler, Walter Engelke, Stefan Kumlehn, Michael Markus, Norbert Perschke, Raimund Pogede, Udo 

	(31) 102017002396 (32) 14.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) F24F 13/20 F24F 1/0018 F24F 13/06 F24F 13/22 F24F 13/32 F24F 1/0011 F24F 3/06 F24F 1/36 F24F 1/48 F24F 1/56 F24F 1/38 
	(11) EP3734179 (21) EP18896532.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018047254 
	04.07.2019 (22) 21.12.2018 
	(54) AIR CONDITIONING UNIT AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMAMOTO, Akiyoshi OKUDA, Noriyuki FUKUOKA, Motohiko KAMADA, Masashi FUCHIKAMI, Hiroshi TSUJI, Kenshi 

	(31) 2017247365 (32) 25.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F24H 3/00 F24D 13/02 H05B 3/26 H05B 3/16 
	(11) EP3619479 (21) EP18732837.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2018000105 
	08.11.2018 (22) 02.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HEATING MODULE FOR ELECTRIC HEATING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Texas de France (CAS) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BLOUIN, Philippe 

	VIENNET, Raphaël (31) 1753984 (32) 05.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) F25B 6/04 F25B 41/00 F25B 5/02 F25B 49/02 
	(11) EP3559563 (21) EP17826053.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017066264 
	28.06.2018 (22) 14.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EJECTOR REFRIGERATION SYSTEM AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Carrier Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Jiaoquan FU, Qianli LIU, Hongsheng VERMA, Parmesh 

	(31) 201611189521 (32) 21.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) F25B 43/04 
	F25B 45/00 (11) EP3317595 (21) EP16736350.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016039757 
	05.01.2017 (22) 28.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REFRIGERATING SYSTEM AND PURIFICATION METHOD FOR THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Carrier Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	STARK, Michael A. 

	ZHANG, Haitao (31) 201510384650 (32) 30.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	F25B 49/00 (11) EP3859250 (21) EP19866908.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019037873 
	02.04.2020 (22) 26.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ABNORMALITY DETERMINATION DEVICE, FREEZING DEVICE INCLUDING THIS ABNORMALITY DETERMINATION DEVICE, AND ABNORMALITY DETERMINATION METHOD FOR COMPRESSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SATOU, Kiichirou 

	NAKANO, Masataka (31) 2018184238 (32) 28.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) F25D 21/00 
	F25D 21/08 (11) EP3894766 (21) EP19817214.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019083595 
	18.06.2020 (22) 04.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REFRIGERATION APPLIANCE 

	AND METHOD FOR INITIALISING A DEFROSTING OPERATION IN A REFRIGERATION APPLIANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ESCHNER, Torsten 

	HÄRLEN, Jochen (31) 102018221328 (32) 10.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) F25D 23/06 
	F25D 25/02 (11) EP3546860 (21) EP19162593.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE WITH AN ADJUSTMENT CONTOUR ON A WALL ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LINDEL, Andreas 


	SPILLER, Ralf 
	KÜMMEL, Roland (31) 102018204780 (32) 28.03.2018 
	(33) Germany 
	(51) F25D 23/08 
	F25D 23/06 (11) EP3647697 (21) EP19206765.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CABINET ASSEMBLY OF AN APPLIANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Whirlpool Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Krishna, Sai B. 


	Naik, Abhay (31) 201816180948 

	(51) F25B 49/02 (32) 05.11.2018 F25D 11/00 (33) United States of America F25B 47/02 (51) F25D 25/04 
	F25D 25/02 F25D 23/04 F25D 23/06 
	F25D 25/02 F25D 23/04 F25D 23/06 
	(11) EP3537077 (21) EP19156336.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPARTMENT FOR REFRIGERATED GOODS WITH L-SHAPED FRAME, DOOR AND HOUSEHOLD REFRIGERATION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LUX, Denis STAUD, Ralph DEISSLER, Stefan TISCHER, Thomas BENITSCH, Roland REITWIESSNER, Marco KESSLER, Andreas KORTE, Andreas 

	(31) 102018203431 (32) 07.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) F27B 1/00 B01D 53/86 B01D 53/56 B01D 53/30 F23J 15/00 F27D 17/00 
	(11) EP3631329 (21) EP18731906.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018053796 
	06.12.2018 (22) 29.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PLANT FOR THE ABATEMENT OF NITROGEN OXIDES AND THEIR MIXTURES PRESENT IN THE FUMES OF PARALLEL FLOW REGENERATIVE LIME KILNS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cimprogetti S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIZZI, Pierluigi SARANDREA, Luca COLOMBARI, Valerio 

	(31) 201700059650 (32) 31.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) F28D 1/04 F28D 21/00 F28F 27/00 
	(11) EP3882550 (21) EP21155792.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.02.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXCHANGER SYSTEM COMPRISING TWO HEAT EXCHANGERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AIRBUS OPERATIONS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZEBIAN, Maxime (31) 2001461 (32) 14.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 

	(51) F28D 15/02 (11) EP3715766 (21) EP19165849.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.03.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF FORMING A 3D-VAPOR CHAMBER 



	(73) ABB Schweiz AG (21) EP19165561.2 
	(72) Agostini, Bruno (47) 16.11.2022 Torresin, Daniele (22) 27.03.2019 Bortolato, Matteo (54) ADDITIVELY MANUFACTURED HEAT 
	(51) F28D 15/02 F28D 15/04 F28D 15/06 
	(51) F28D 15/02 F28D 15/04 F28D 15/06 
	(11) EP3361201 (21) EP18154168.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DUAL-MODE THERMAL MANAGEMENT LOOP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHO, Wei-Lin 

	ADAMSON, Gary A. (31) 201715429754 (32) 10.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F28D 15/02 F28D 21/00 F28F 3/06 F28F 3/14 H01L 23/367 H01L 23/427 
	(11) EP3848662 (21) EP20217804.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HEAT EXCHANGER FIN AND MANUFACTURING MEHTOD OF THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cooler Master Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lin, Chia-yu Cheng, Shan-yin (31) 109101118 202062970731 P 

	(32) 13.01.2020 06.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Taiwan, Province of China United States of America 


	(51) F28F 1/30 F28D 7/16 F28F 17/00 F28D 21/00 E03B 3/28 F02B 29/04 F24F 13/22 F24H 8/00 
	(11) EP3396292 (21) EP16878241.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016084506 
	29.06.2017 (22) 21.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAS COOLER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KOBELCO COMPRESSORS CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HIRATA, Kazuya 

	HAGIHARA, Koji (31) 2015254998 (32) 25.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	EXCHANGERS AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YUN, Thomas M. 

	JAGDALE, Vijay Narayan (31) 201815936845 (32) 27.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) F28F 7/02 F28D 21/00 F28F 13/10 F28F 21/02 H01L 23/46 H05K 7/20 
	(11) EP3405735 
	(21) EP17740923.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CA2017000010 
	27.07.2017 (22) 18.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR EXCHANGING HEAT WITH A FLUID 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Etalim Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	STEINER, Thomas, Walter HOY, Michael ARCHIBALD, Geoffrey, Donald, Stalker GOTTFRIED, Kristjan KANEMARU, Takao MEDARD DE CHARDON, Briac 

	(31) 201662281548 P (32) 21.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) F41G 11/00 (11) EP3783294 (21) EP20186863.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	TELESCOPIC SIGHT MOUNTING SYSTEM WITH LOCKING LEVER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kilic, Michael Ali (72) Kilic, Michael Ali (31) 202019106611 U 201912480 

	(32) 27.11.2019 20.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany Turkey 


	(51) F41H 1/02 
	F41H 5/04 (11) EP3945278 (21) EP21177839.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.06.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BULLETPROOF VEST 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Alfredo Grassi S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GRASSI, Roberto (31) 202000018718 (32) 31.07.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 



	(51) F28F 7/02 (51) F41H 11/02 B33Y 80/00 F41G 7/22 B33Y 10/00 (11) EP3415860 F28D 9/00 (21) EP18175386.4 
	(11) EP3546876 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 31.05.2018 
	(22) 31.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PREDICTING THE TRAJECTORY OF A HOSTILE AIRCRAFT, PARTICULARLY IN THE CONTEXT OF ANTI-AIR DEFENCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	THALES 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STOLZ, Pierre (31) 1700646 (32) 16.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G01B 9/02004 A61B 3/10 H01S 5/062 H01S 5/024 G01B 9/02091 G01B 9/02 G01B 9/02001 
	(11) EP3350540 (21) EP16766000.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016071791 
	23.03.2017 (22) 15.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTERFEROMETRY WITH PULSE BROADENED LASER DIODE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Carl Zeiss Meditec, Inc. Carl Zeiss Meditec AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TUMLINSON, Alexandre R SHEMONSKI, Nathan LIU, Yuan 

	(31) 201562265107 P 201562219872 P (32) 09.12.2015 17.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G01B 11/25 
	G02B 27/09 (11) EP3637044 (21) EP18199237.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-IMAGE PROJECTOR AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING THE MULTI-IMAGE PROJECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HIMAX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Biing-Seng KUO, Han-Yi LYU, Bo-Han LU, Yin-Dong CHEN, Kuan-Ming TSAI, Meng-Ko 


	(51) G01B 11/27 
	B21B 38/00 (11) EP3819587 (21) EP19870395.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019008745 
	16.04.2020 (22) 16.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR DETECTING RELATIVE POSITIONING INFORMATION BETWEEN ROLLS, AND METHOD FOR MEASURING ROLL ALIGNMENT STATE BY USING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PCM Solution Co., Ltd. PCM Tech Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEONG, Hong Seok 



	(31) 20180120062 (51) G01D 5/14 (32) 08.10.2018 B64C 11/30 (33) Korea (Republic) G01P 3/488 
	(51) G01C 19/72 (11) EP3228987 (21) EP17164910.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.04.2017 
	(51) G01C 19/72 (11) EP3228987 (21) EP17164910.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPACT RESONANT OPTICAL GYROMETER WITH THREE FREQUENCIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	THALES CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE Ecole Normale Supérieure de Paris-Saclay 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHWARTZ, Sylvain FEUGNET, Gilles BRIGNON, Aranud BRETENAKER, Fabien 

	(31) 1600581 (32) 06.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G01C 21/20 
	G01C 21/34 (11) EP3594621 (21) EP19185251.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NAVIGATION DEVICE AND METHOD OF CREATING ROUTE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Furuno Electric Company Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMABAYASHI, Jun 

	OGAWA, Kenta (31) 2018130391 (32) 10.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 

	(51) G01C 23/00 (11) EP3628977 (21) EP19199708.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.09.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ASSOCIATING CRITICAL FLIGHT REFERENCE DATA WITH A FLIGHT PATH VECTOR SYMBOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honeywell International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FEYEREISEN, Thea L. 

	HE, Gang (31) 201816143789 (32) 27.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01D 5/14 (11) EP3732442 (21) EP18842507.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018066995 
	08.08.2019 (22) 21.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING ANGLE ERROR FOR MAGNETIC FIELD ANGLE SENSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Allegro MicroSystems, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LASSALLE-BALIER, Rémy (31) 201815884619 (32) 31.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(11) EP3712057 (21) EP20164691.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLADE ANGLE POSITION FEEDBACK SYSTEM WITH EXTENDED MARKERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TOMESCU, Dana (31) 201916359276 (32) 20.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01D 5/14 G01R 33/06 H03K 17/95 
	(11) EP3631371 (21) EP18723635.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018028475 
	29.11.2018 (22) 20.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COIL ACTUATED POSITION SENSOR WITH REFLECTED MAGNETIC FIELD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Allegro MicroSystems, LLCCommissariat à l'Énergie Atomique etaux Énergies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LATHAM, Alexander FERMON, Claude PANNETIER-LECOEUR, Myriam CADUGAN, Bryan 

	(31) 201715606358 (32) 26.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01D 11/24 G01K 1/08 
	G01L 19/06 G01K 13/02 G01K 13/024 
	(11) EP3667250 (21) EP19214374.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROTECTIVE SIEVE FOR A SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ArianeGroup SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PYRE, Alain (31) 1872589 (32) 10.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G01D 21/00 G06K 19/077 
	G06K 19/07 
	H01F 17/00 (11) EP3899437 (21) EP19832697.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086954 
	25.06.2020 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR DETECTING THE COURSE OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Énergie Atomique etaux Énergies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THOMAS, Thierry (31) 1874047 


	(32) 21.12.2018 
	(32) 21.12.2018 
	(33) France (72) ZI, Xue Rindlisbacher, Aurelius 


	(51) G01F 1/36 G01F 25/00 G01F 1/74 E21B 43/12 E21B 47/10 G05B 23/02 G01F 25/10 
	(51) G01F 1/36 G01F 25/00 G01F 1/74 E21B 43/12 E21B 47/10 G05B 23/02 G01F 25/10 
	(11) EP3749930 (21) EP19706204.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019016977 
	15.08.2019 (22) 07.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FINDING AND SOLVING WET GAS VENTURI METER PROBLEMS IN REAL-TIME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Saudi Arabian Oil Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	IDRIS, Muhammad 

	AL-ATWI, Mohammed, A. (31) 201815890444 (32) 07.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01F 1/58 (11) EP2901107 (21) EP13763166.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013058911 
	03.04.2014 (22) 10.09.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTEGRALLY MOLDED MAGNETIC FLOWMETER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micro Motion, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROGERS, Steven, Bruce 

	SMITH, Joseph, Alan (31) 201213627446 (32) 26.09.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01F 1/84 (11) EP2304393 (21) EP09781088.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2009059623 
	04.02.2010 (22) 27.07.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VIBRATION-TYPE TRANSDUCER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANKLIN-IMHOF, Martin BITTO, Ennio SCHÜTZE, Christian KUMAR, Vivek 

	(31) 102008035877 (32) 01.08.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01F 25/10 G01F 13/00 A61M 5/142 A61M 5/36 G01F 25/00 A61M 5/168 
	(11) EP3825662 (21) EP20208122.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FAST TEST FOR MEDICAL PUMP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eitan Medical Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EITAN, Boaz (31) 201962936941 P (32) 18.11.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01J 1/42 
	B23Q 17/24 (11) EP3679335 (21) EP18762127.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2018052474 
	14.03.2019 (22) 31.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR ASSESSING THE BEAM PROFILE OF A NON-CONTACT TOOL SETTING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Renishaw PLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOLLOWAY, Alan, James MERRIFIELD, Benjamin, Jason EGGLESTONE, Edward, Benjamin 

	(31) 17189509 (32) 05.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01F 1/84 G01F 15/18 F16L 3/00 
	(11) EP3472577 (21) EP16905776.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2016086542 
	28.12.2017 (22) 21.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A SENSOR ASSEMBLY, SENSOR BRACKET, AND TUBE RING FOR A VIBRATORY CONDUIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micro Motion, Inc. 



	GARNETT, Robert Barclay (51) G01G 19/02XU, Yingxue G08G 1/02FENG, Xiang G08G 1/052 
	(51) G01F 3/10 G01F 15/075 G01F 25/10 
	(51) G01F 3/10 G01F 15/075 G01F 25/10 
	(11) EP3658865 (21) EP18752962.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018043708 
	31.01.2019 (22) 25.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLUID FLOW METER WITH NORMALIZED OUTPUT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ecolab Usa Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TOKHTUEV, Eugene 

	SCHILLING, Paul, S. (31) 201715658437 (32) 25.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01F 23/00 B67C 3/00 B67D 1/08 
	(11) EP3593096 (21) EP18709352.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018055583 
	13.09.2018 (22) 07.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE FILLING LEVEL OF A FILLING PRODUCT IN A FILLING PRODUCT RESERVOIR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Krones AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZIEGLER, Manfred (31) 102017104696 (32) 07.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01G 13/24 G01G 13/00 G01G 21/28 
	(11) EP3705856 (21) EP19161286.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A DRIVE DEVICE USED IN COMBINATION WITH A WEIGHING BALANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mettler-Toledo GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zehnder, Marc 


	(11) EP2850401 (21) EP13723399.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CH2013000083 
	21.11.2013 (22) 15.05.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SENSOR MODULE OF A WIM SYSTEM AND MEASUREMENT METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kistler Holding AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CORNU, David 

	HOFMANN, Adrian (31) 697122012 (32) 16.05.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland 


	(51) G01G 19/08 E02F 9/26 (11) EP3628987 
	(21) EP19197429.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR TIPPING A PAYLOAD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deere & Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stark, Sebastian Ballaire, Frederic Bechtold, Patrick 

	(31) 102018216369 (32) 25.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01H 1/00 
	G01M 13/00 (11) EP3388797 (21) EP18164918.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXACT CONSTRAINT THREE-POINT 

	VIBRATION SENSING MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DeCook, Bradley Playford, Mark (31) 201715837443 201715483302 

	(32) 11.12.2017 10.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 



	(51) G01J 3/453 G01J 3/02 G01J 3/26 
	(51) G01J 3/453 G01J 3/02 G01J 3/26 
	(11) EP3274674 (21) EP16704535.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016015819 
	29.09.2016 (22) 29.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH PERFORMANCE SPECTROMETER DEVICE WITH PARALLEL INTERFEROMETERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SI-Ware Systems 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KHALIL, Diaa SAADANY, Bassam, A. SABRY, Yasser, M. FATHY REZK THABET MOHAMED, Alaa Eldeen 

	(31) 201615009755 201562137165 P (32) 28.01.2016 23.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G01J 5/05 G07C 5/08 A62C 3/08 B64D 45/00 F01D 21/12 
	(11) EP2947434 (21) EP15167573.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OVERHEAT SENSOR SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kidde Technologies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kern, Mark T. Bell, Ken Rogers, Aaron Stanley 

	(31) 201414285304 (32) 22.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01J 5/08 
	G01J 3/10 (11) EP3850318 (21) EP19768822.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019074516 
	19.03.2020 (22) 13.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MODULATION OF THE EMISSION INTENSITY OF AN IR EMITTER BY VARIATION OF THE EMITTING SURFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hahn-Schickard-Gesellschaft für angewandte Forschung e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEHÉ, Alfons BITTNER, Achim BIESINGER, Daniel 

	(31) 18194206 (32) 13.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01K 7/02 (11) EP3719463 (21) EP19167298.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGHLY FAILURE TOLERANT TEMPERATURE ACQUISITION FOR THERMOCOUPLE APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAUERT, Reinhard RIEDEL, Stefan 


	(51) G01K 17/20 (11) EP3870946 (21) EP19786959.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019077609 
	30.04.2020 (22) 11.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINING HEAT-TRANSFER COEFFICIENTS AT WALLS OF A ROOM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TIDDENS, Arne SIEGRIST, Silvan PATEL, Dhruvkumar ESTEVAM SCHMIEDT, Jacob GORZALKA, PhilipKÖLSCH, Benedikt 

	(31) 102018218096 (32) 23.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) G01L 19/00 (11) EP3809106 (21) EP19215566.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.12.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRESSURE RIPPLE MITIGATION IN PRESSURE SENSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CARPENTER, Richard J. PRICE, Aaron V. ROURKE, Russel P. RIBAROV, Lubomir A. KAMM, James J. KALIBALA, Madi BURBANK, Brian K. 

	(31) 201916656926 (32) 18.10.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01L 19/06 (11) EP3737926 (21) EP18819160.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018085885 
	18.07.2019 (22) 19.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROTECTION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kistler Holding AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HEER, Christian (31) 18150814 (32) 09.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01M 1/12 
	G01M 5/00 (11) EP3671167 (21) EP19214474.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOAD CALCULATOR AND AIRCRAFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Subaru Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YOSHIMURA, Kensuke ABE, Masakatsu NAKANO, Takuya 


	(31) 2018236182 (32) 18.12.2018 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) G01M 3/22 
	G01M 3/38 (11) EP3762699 (21) EP19710363.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019055625 
	12.09.2019 (22) 06.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE INTEGRITY OF CONTAINERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GasPorOx AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LUNDIN, Patrik LEWANDER XU, Märta SEBESTA, Mikael 

	(31) 1850241 (32) 06.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Sweden 


	(51) G01M 3/34 
	H02K 15/16 (11) EP3762700 (21) EP19714308.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) DE2019000052 
	12.09.2019 (22) 05.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BALANCING OF A ROTATIONALLY SYMMETRICAL COMPONENT, PARTICULARLY A ROTOR COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MTU Aero Engines AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WEBER, Michael 

	SENUSTA, Onur (31) 102018203214 (32) 05.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01M 5/00 G01L 1/24 B64D 45/00 
	(11) EP3455602 (21) EP17725387.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017030762 
	16.11.2017 (22) 03.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL FIBER COMMUNICATIONS WITH STRUCTURAL MONITORING OF COMPOSITE STRUCTURES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EVANS, David, W. (31) 201615153565 (32) 12.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01M 5/00 
	G01M 7/00 (11) EP3848692 (21) EP20151491.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TEST ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD FOR FATIGUE TESTING A WIND TURBINE BLADE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy A/ S 



	(72) Christiansen, Soeren, Dr. 
	(72) Christiansen, Soeren, Dr. 
	(51) G01M 5/00 G01M 7/08 G01M 13/027 G01M 17/007 
	(11) EP3887791 (21) EP19809070.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019082452 
	04.06.2020 (22) 25.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOAD SIMULATION TEST STAND AND METHOD FOR OPERATING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Universität Paderborn 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JÄKER, Karl-Peter TRÄCHTLER, Ansgar OLMA, Simon KOHLSTEDT, Andreas TRAPHÖNER, Phillipp 

	(31) 102018009386 (32) 30.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01M 5/00 
	G01M 99/00 (11) EP3721197 (21) EP18811625.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2018053377 
	13.06.2019 (22) 22.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ESTIMATING FATIGUE DAMAGE IN A STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BAE SYSTEMS plc 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AL-AMERI, Monadl, Abd Al-Abbas Mansour RANAT, Bhadrayu, Manherlal 

	(31) 201720172 (32) 04.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) G01N 1/10 G01N 1/22 F25J 3/04 F17C 13/02 
	(11) EP3625536 (21) EP18736973.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2018051207 
	22.11.2018 (22) 18.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR TREATING LIQUID TO BE ANALYSED 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme pour l'Etude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LE BOT, Patrick CRAYSSAC, Frédéric DAVIDIAN, Benoit LECLERC, Mathieu 

	(31) 1754452 1754453 (32) 19.05.2017 19.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France France 


	(51) G01N 15/14 G01N 21/53 H01P 7/06 B82Y 20/00 
	G01N 15/00 (11) EP3899490 (21) EP19824370.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086982 
	25.06.2020 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL PARTICLE DETECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives Centre national de la recherche scientifique CPE Lyon Ecole Centrale de Lyon Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de Lyon Université Claude Bernard Lyon 1 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOBERT, Gabriel BOUTAMI, Salim FOURNIER, Maryse SEASSAL, Christian 

	(31) 1874037 (32) 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G01N 21/03 G01N 21/64 G01N 33/53 G01N 33/543 B01L 3/00 
	(11) EP2649428 (21) EP11846720.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2011006933 
	14.06.2012 (22) 12.12.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASSAY CHIP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FUJIFILM Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIMURA, Toshihito KOMATSU, Akihiro MORI, Toshihiro KARAKI, Hideyuki FUJIWARA, Nobuhiko KATOU, Kouta MATSUNO, Tadahiro 

	(31) 2010276376 (32) 10.12.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01N 21/05 G01N 15/14 G01N 21/53 G01N 21/64 G01N 15/10 
	(11) EP3265858 (21) EP16762123.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016019622 
	15.09.2016 (22) 25.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHT COLLECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Becton, Dickinson and Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN DEN ENGH, Gerrit Jan WADEY, Brian KERSTEN, Veronica Lauren 

	(31) 201562129570 P (32) 06.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 21/19 
	G01N 21/21 (11) EP2724145 (21) EP12728516.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2012061585 
	27.12.2012 (22) 18.06.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ANALYSIS BY DETERMINING A DEPOLARIZING OR DICHROIC CHARACTER OF AN OBJECT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Université de Rennes I Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ALOUINI, Mehdi 

	FADE, Julien (31) 1155527 (32) 23.06.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G01N 21/27 G01N 21/35 G01N 21/61 
	(11) EP3654016 (21) EP18831114.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018015803 
	17.01.2019 (22) 17.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAS ANALYSIS DEVICE, PROGRAM FOR GAS ANALYSIS DEVICE, AND GAS ANALYSIS METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Horiba, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKAHASHI, Motonobu (31) 2017138480 (32) 14.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01N 21/31 C23C 16/18 C23C 16/52 H01L 21/205 G01N 33/00 
	(11) EP3222995 (21) EP15860939.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2015082742 
	26.05.2016 (22) 20.11.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL GAS CONCENTRATION MEASUREMENT METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fujikin Incorporated Tohoku University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAGASE, Masaaki NISHINO, Kouji IKEDA, Nobukazu YAMAJI, Michio SUGAWA, Shigetoshi KURODA, Rihito 

	(31) 2014237220 (32) 23.11.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01N 21/35 E21B 47/10 G01J 5/02 G01N 21/3504 
	(11) EP3596308 (21) EP18766693.8 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(87) US2018022943 20.09.2018 (22) 16.03.2018 
	(87) US2018022943 20.09.2018 (22) 16.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SCANNING IR SENSOR FOR GAS SAFETY AND EMISSIONS MONITORING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Multisensor Scientific, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WAXMAN, Allen M. BYLSMA, Jason M. VAITSES, Allan 

	(31) 201762587304 P 201762472463 P (32) 16.11.2017 16.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G01N 21/3504 
	G01N 21/71 (11) EP3767280 (21) EP19766849.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019009952 
	19.09.2019 (22) 12.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR ESTIMATING PRODUCTION LOCATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YASUI, Takako (31) 2018203823 2018045288 

	(32) 30.10.2018 13.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) G01N 21/47 G01N 21/956 G06T 7/00 
	(11) EP3458837 (21) EP17731955.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017033404 
	23.11.2017 (22) 18.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPATIALLY-RESOLVED COMPLEX REFLECTOMETRY/REFRACTOMETRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Regents of The University of Colorado, A Body Corporate 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PORTER, Christina, L. ADAMS, Daniel, E. TANKSALVALA, Michael SHANBLATT, Elisabeth MURNANE, Margaret, M. KAPTEYN, Henry, C. 

	(31) 201662338961 P (32) 19.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 21/64 B01L 3/00 G01N 1/30 G01B 11/04 G01B 11/14 G01N 15/14 G01N 21/03 G01N 15/00 
	(11) EP3571491 
	(21) EP18703908.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) EP2018051245 26.07.2018 (22) 18.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR ANALYZING AND SELECTING A SPECIFIC DROPLET AMONG A PLURALITY OF DROPLETS AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hifibio, Paris 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	REICHEN, Marcel DOINEAU, Raphael Clément Li-Ming ELLOUZE, Sami 

	(31) 17305052 (32) 18.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01N 21/65 
	G01Q 80/00 (11) EP2684032 (21) EP12710186.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2012053562 
	13.09.2012 (22) 01.03.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF ANALYZING A SUBSTANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RABE, Jürgen SEVERIN, Nikolai KALACHEV, Alexey 

	(31) 201113044459 (32) 09.03.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 21/77 
	A61L 2/26 (11) EP3536349 (21) EP19158232.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANALYSIS UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PreSens Precision Sensing GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIECHERS, Daniel (31) 102018105174 (32) 07.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) G01N 27/22 (11) EP3739326 (21) EP19174828.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.05.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, SYSTEM AND SENSOR FOR MONITORING AN AREA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Technische Universität Graz 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NEUMAYER, Markus BRETTERKLIEBER, Thomas FLATSCHER, Matthias 


	(51) G01N 27/22 
	G01N 33/44 (11) EP3671196 (21) EP18214286.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING AN AGING STATE OF AN ELASTOMERIC PRODUCT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ContiTech AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bejinaru, Razvan Iftode, Cora 


	(51) G01N 27/327 
	G01N 33/487 (11) EP2737306 (21) EP12741249.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2012003131 
	07.02.2013 (22) 25.07.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENCODED BIOSENSORS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	F.Hoffmann-La Roche AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AUSTERA, John T. BEATY, Terry A. JOSEPH, Abner D. MANLOVE, Nathan E. MOORE, Steven K. PAULEY JR., James L. RIGGLES, Randall K. 

	(31) 201113194031 (32) 29.07.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 27/333 G01N 27/416 G01N 33/487 
	(11) EP3023776 (21) EP14826530.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2014061119 
	22.01.2015 (22) 21.04.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANION SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi High-Tech Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI Akiko ONO Tetsuyoshi KISHIOKA Atsushi 

	(31) 2013150050 (32) 19.07.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01N 27/414 
	H01L 21/762 (11) EP3729068 (21) EP18836232.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018085864 
	27.06.2019 (22) 19.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A FLUID SENSOR DEVICE AND A FLUID SENSOR DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Imec VZW 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUMBERT, Aurelie 

	SEVERI, Simone (31) 17210420 (32) 22.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01N 27/70 G01R 19/00 H01T 23/00 H05F 3/06 G01R 29/24 
	(11) EP3620786 (21) EP19195294.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ION SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NRD LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARONI, Timothy WILLDEN, Jeremy Paul 



	JOHNSON, Martin Robert FERGUSON, Helaman David Pratt FILOSO, John Patrick JENSEN, Jonathan Scott HABINSHUTI, Victor BRIM, Derek DODGE, Spencer Ralph GOOCH, Robert Edmund BURRIDGE, Gary GLYNN, John M. 
	JOHNSON, Martin Robert FERGUSON, Helaman David Pratt FILOSO, John Patrick JENSEN, Jonathan Scott HABINSHUTI, Victor BRIM, Derek DODGE, Spencer Ralph GOOCH, Robert Edmund BURRIDGE, Gary GLYNN, John M. 
	(31) 201816126157 (32) 10.09.2018 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) G01N 29/02 G01N 29/036 G01N 11/00 B81B 7/02 G01N 11/16 G01N 9/34 G01N 9/00 G01N 29/22 G01N 29/24 
	(11) EP3559650 (21) EP17803924.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017080052 
	28.06.2018 (22) 22.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAS ANALYZER AND GAS ANALYZING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG TrueDyne Sensors AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUBER, Christof REITH, Patrick BADARLIS, Anastasios 

	(31) 102016124910 (32) 20.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01N 29/24 B06B 1/06 G01S 15/42 G01S 7/521 G01N 29/34 G01N 29/28 G01N 29/26 G01S 15/931 G10K 11/34 G10K 11/22 
	(11) EP3807633 (21) EP19732257.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019000165 
	06.02.2020 (22) 23.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	1D ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCER UNIT FOR HAZARD IDENTIFICATION FOR A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pepperl+Fuchs SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AUGENSTEIN, Regine 

	KAINDL, Thomas (31) 102018006130 (32) 03.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01N 29/28 G10K 11/02 G01N 29/26 G01N 29/22 
	(11) EP3405782 
	(11) EP3405782 
	(21) EP17741767.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017012924 

	27.07.2017 (22) 11.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSPECTION DEVICES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PALMER, Jeremy D. MELLUS, Ronald G. OBA, Edwin Dean S. 

	(31) 201615000921 (32) 19.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 30/86 G01N 33/68 H01J 49/00 G01N 30/72 G01N 30/88 G01N 30/04 
	(11) EP3559658 (21) EP17885088.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017057560 
	28.06.2018 (22) 01.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTOMATED EXPECTED RETENTION TIME AND OPTIMAL EXPECTED RETENTION TIME WINDOW DETECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DH Technologies Development PTE. Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	IVOSEV, Gordana (31) 201662436633 P (32) 20.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 33/36 D07B 1/14 G01N 33/44 G01N 23/041 G01N 21/88 G01N 21/952 
	(11) EP2893330 (21) EP13756480.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013068185 
	13.03.2014 (22) 03.09.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING OF SYNTHETIC ROPES AND ROPE SUITABLE FOR USE THEREIN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Teijin Aramid B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GRABANDT, Otto VAN BERKEL, Bertil OOSTERHUIS, Folkert MATHEW, Tony AKKER, Peter Gerard 

	(31) 12182921 (32) 04.09.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01N 33/569 
	G01N 33/68 (11) EP3764098 (21) EP20193293.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INFLUENZA POTENCY ASSAYS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Seqirus UK Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WEN, Yingxia 


	SETTEMBRE, Ethan C. WANG, Zihao (31) 16152829 15175765 (32) 26.01.2016 07.07.2015 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) G01N 33/68 (11) EP2904404 (21) EP13779624.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2013052583 
	10.04.2014 (22) 03.10.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR AIDING DIAGNOSIS OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Randox Laboratories Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	UMLAUF, Ellen 

	ZELLNER, Maria (31) 201217688 (32) 03.10.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) G01N 33/68 (11) EP3215853 (21) EP15784662.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015074495 
	12.05.2016 (22) 22.10.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR THE DETERMINATION OF ANTI-DRUG ANTIBODIES AGAINST AN EFFECTOR FUNCTION SUPPRESSED HUMAN OR HUMANIZED DRUG ANTIBODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	UMAÑA, Pablo WESSELS, Uwe STUBENRAUCH, Kay-Gunnar 

	(31) 14191806 (32) 05.11.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01N 35/04 
	B01L 9/06 (11) EP3180623 (21) EP15754357.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015044870 
	18.02.2016 (22) 12.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR RELEASABLY HOLDING AN ELONGATED OBJECT IN A PREDETERMINED ORIENTATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gen-Probe Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAIR, Gary D. (31) 201462037309 P (32) 14.08.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01N 35/10 G01N 21/80 G01N 21/94 
	(11) EP3640648 (21) EP18818140.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018015088 
	20.12.2018 (22) 10.04.2018 
	(54) TEST METHOD, DISPENSING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi High-Tech Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NOJIMA Akihiro MORI Takamichi YAMAZAKI Isao NONAKA Kohei 

	(31) 2017116957 (32) 14.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01R 11/04 G01R 11/24 G01R 22/06 G01R 1/04 
	(11) EP3521835 (21) EP19153209.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICITY METER WITH A TERMINAL COVER COMPRISING SNAP-FIT CONNECTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	EMH metering GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dohse, Holger (31) 102018102167 (32) 31.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G01R 15/18 
	H02H 3/08 (11) EP3379269 (21) EP17162729.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MONITORING ACCESSORY FOR AN ELECTRICAL APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH A CONNECTION TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ESCOFFIER, Anna-Line VIRLOUVET, Annie PIONCHON, Laurence 


	(51) G01R 21/00 G06F 1/00 G06F 1/32 G06N 5/04 H04W 4/18 H04W 52/02 H04W 4/46 H04W 4/38 H04W 4/70 G06F 1/3209 G06F 1/3206 G06F 1/3203 G06F 1/3212 G06F 1/3234 H04W 4/40 H04L 67/50 
	(11) EP3286572 
	(21) EP16784030.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2016029048 27.10.2016 
	(22) 22.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING EXECUTION OF USER COMMANDS IN RELATION TO POWER MANAGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aeris Communications, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOHNSON, Drew, S. 


	SCHAEFER, George, Edward L. (31) 201514693757 (32) 22.04.2015 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) G01R 21/133 
	G01R 22/06 (11) EP2739982 (21) EP12745467.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2012065160 
	07.02.2013 (22) 02.08.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR MEASURING ELECTRICAL POWER, TRANSFORMATION UNIT COMPRISING SUCH A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING ELECTRICAL POWER USING SUCH A SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schneider Electric Industries SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	COUTELOU, Olivier HOUBRE, Pascal VINCENT, François 

	(31) 1157170 (32) 04.08.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 

	(51) G01R 22/06 (11) EP3521837 (21) EP19154527.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.01.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICITY METER WITH AN OPTICAL COMMUNICATION INTERFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	EMH metering GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kramer, Jochen (31) 102018102168 (32) 31.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) G01R 27/20 (11) EP3865885 (21) EP21155291.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.02.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	EMBEDDED HIGH FREQUENCY GROUND MONITOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schneider Electric USA, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEFFERIES, Kevin M. WHITE, Matthew L. EDWARDS, Benjamin W. WEILER, Richard K. FREEMAN, Alan E. 

	(31) 202016787278 (32) 11.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01R 27/28 A61B 5/304 G01R 27/02 G01R 27/00 A61B 5/369 
	(11) EP3330724 (21) EP17199360.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SIMULTANEOUS IMPEDANCE TESTING METHOD AND APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Natus Medical Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XIA, Yongshou KOLASA, William GARZ, Eric 


	(31) 201414521382 
	(31) 201414521382 
	(32) 22.10.2014 

	(33) United States of America 
	(51) G01R 31/00 
	G01D 5/20 (11) EP3486667 (21) EP18194405.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.04.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INDUCTIVELY INTERROGATED PASSIVE SENSOR APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FMC Technologies, Inc. Hydro Technologies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JASKOLSKI, Corey J. MULHOLLAND, John J. BORKE, Frank SILVA, Gabriel BARTLETTE, Christopher D. 


	(51) G01R 31/52 
	G01R 31/392 (11) EP3951412 (21) EP21185744.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.07.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR INSPECTING INSULATION OF A SECONDARY BATTERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Prime Planet Energy & Solutions, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OKURA, Toshinori (31) 2020134939 (32) 07.08.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01R 33/28 
	G01R 33/54 (11) EP3250123 (21) EP16700580.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016050588 
	04.08.2016 (22) 14.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAMERA SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED MEASUREMENT OF PATIENT BIOMETRIC AND PHYSIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS FOR USE IN A MEDICAL IMAGING MODALITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SENEGAS, Julien WIRTZ, Daniel KRUEGER, Sascha JEANNE, Vincent KANAGASABAPATHI, Thirukumaran Thangaraj SABCZYNSKI, Joerg FORTHMANN, Peter 

	(31) 201562109085 P 15156732 (32) 29.01.2015 26.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America European Patent Office (EPO) 

	(51) G01R 33/36 (11) EP3462203 (21) EP18198903.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.08.2005 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	MAGNETIC RESONANCE RECEIVE COIL WITH DYNAMIC RANGE CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LUEDEKE, Kai-Michael VAN HELVOORT, Marinus Johannes Adrianus Maria SCHULZ, Volkmar DEN BOEF, Johannes Hendrik DE VRIES, Lambertus 

	(31) 610484 P (32) 16.09.2004 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01R 33/38 G01R 33/3815 H01F 6/00 H01F 6/04 
	(11) EP2932288 (21) EP13802431.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2013058736 
	26.06.2014 (22) 22.09.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOW-LOSS PERSISTENT CURRENT SWITCH WITH HEAT TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JONAS, Philip Alexander AKHMETOV, Alexander ACKERMANN, Robert Adolph MENTEUR, Philippe Abel PFLEIDERER, Glen George VOSS, Matthew 

	(31) 201261737939 P (32) 17.12.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01R 33/54 
	G01R 33/563 (11) EP3044605 (21) EP14767140.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2014064215 
	12.03.2015 (22) 03.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PUSH-BUTTON VESSEL WALL MRI WITH 3D SCOUT SCAN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. University of Washington 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WANG, Jinnan BOERNERT, Peter YUAN, Chun 

	(31) 201361875273 P (32) 09.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01R 33/567 (11) EP3030918 (21) EP14750455.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2014066950 
	12.02.2015 (22) 07.08.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPROVED ECG-BASED TRIGGERING FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MÜHLSTEFF, Jens CREEMERS, Roy Johannes Hendrikus Gerardus PHILIPP, Julia 

	(31) 13179571 (32) 07.08.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G01S 7/03 G01S 7/04 G01S 13/88 H01Q 13/18 H01Q 1/38 H01Q 1/22 H01Q 1/42 H01Q 15/08 H01Q 1/24 G01S 7/02 
	(11) EP3923019 
	(21) EP20178985.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 09.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC RADAR DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Acconeer AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FOROOZANFARD, Ehsan EGARD, Mikael 


	(51) G01S 7/481 G01S 17/36 G01S 17/894 
	(11) EP3163316 (21) EP16172379.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING A DEPTH IMAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YOU, Jangwoo PARK, Yonghwa YOON, Heesun JEON, Myungjae 

	(31) 20150151103 (32) 29.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) G01S 13/42 G01S 13/93 G01S 13/931 G01S 13/34 G01S 7/41 
	(11) EP3460512 (21) EP17192368.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A VEHICLE RADAR FOR ENVIRONMENTAL DETECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Arriver Software AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schmied, Julian Eisenmann, Stefan 

	(51) G01S 13/90 (11) EP3913398 (21) EP20175733.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.05.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYNTHETIC APERTURE RADAR DATA REDUCTION FOR SATELLITES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Defence and Space GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schaefer, Christoph Hippler, Jörg Loinger, Andrea Federico Heer, Christoph 


	(51) G01S 17/08 G01S 17/46 G01S 17/48 G01S 17/88 G01S 17/931 G06K 7/10 G01S 17/10 
	G06K 19/06 G06V 10/22 G06V 20/56 G05D 1/02 
	(11) EP3899586 (21) EP18826611.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018085575 
	25.06.2020 (22) 18.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR DETERMINING COORDINATES OF A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PIHL, Jacob 


	(51) G01S 17/08 G01S 17/89 G01S 7/481 G02B 26/10 
	(11) EP3752863 (21) EP19716627.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019022166 
	03.10.2019 (22) 14.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WEAVING PLURAL SPARSE SCAN PASSES TO MITIGATE THE EFFECTS OF MOTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VILAN, Sahar (31) 201815937052 (32) 27.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01S 17/42 G01S 7/48 G08B 13/181 G01S 17/02 G08B 13/183 
	(11) EP2455780 (21) EP10799913.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2010062033 
	20.01.2011 (22) 16.07.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LASER SCAN SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Optex Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	IWASAWA, Masashi 

	CHO, Seongho (31) 2009169141 (32) 17.07.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G01S 17/86 G05D 1/10 G05D 1/06 G08G 5/00 G06K 9/00 
	(11) EP3887859 (21) EP19827944.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019063586 
	04.06.2020 (22) 27.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTOMATION METHODS FOR UAV PERCHING ON PIPES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Saudi Arabian Oil Company King Abdullah University Of Science And Technology 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABDELKADER, Mohamed ABDELLATIF, Fadl 



	SHAMMA, Jeff S. (31) 201916696085 201862772700 P (32) 26.11.2019 29.11.2018 
	SHAMMA, Jeff S. (31) 201916696085 201862772700 P (32) 26.11.2019 29.11.2018 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) G01S 19/34 G01S 19/23 G01S 19/25 G01S 19/37 G01S 19/24 
	(11) EP3499270 (21) EP17206980.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF A DYNAMIC SIGNAL QUALITY INDICATOR MODEL FOR BATTERY SAVING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Airbus Defence and Space GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bey, Thomas Soualle, Francis 


	(51) G01T 1/16 G01T 1/29 G01T 5/00 
	(11) EP3298434 (21) EP16728773.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016033313 
	24.11.2016 (22) 19.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A PROTON IMAGING SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZATION OF PROTON THERAPY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Protonvda Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEJONGH, Don, F. 

	RYKALIN, Victor (31) 201562163476 P (32) 19.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01T 1/169 
	G01T 7/00 (11) EP3746812 (21) EP19718785.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019050648 
	26.09.2019 (22) 21.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR MEASURING ALPHA AND/OR BETA RADIATION EMANATING FROM A SOLID SURFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives Agence Nationale pour la Gestion des Déchets Radioactifs ATELIERS LAUMONIER CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE Universite De Poitiers 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FICHET, Pascal LEBLOND, Sylvain LAUMONIER, Rémi WORD, Hamilton SARDINI, Paul BILLON, Sophie 

	(31) 1852563 (32) 23.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G01T 1/29 
	A61B 6/03 (11) EP3513221 (21) EP17794053.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017055560 
	22.03.2018 (22) 14.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MEDICAL IMAGING IN TOF-PET TOMOGRAPHY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Uniwersytet Jagiellonski Uniwersytet Marii Curie Sklodowskiej 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOSKAL, Pawel 

	JASINSKA, Bozena (31) 41868916 (32) 14.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Poland 


	(51) G01V 1/28 
	G01V 1/36 (11) EP3507626 (21) EP17847418.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017049234 
	08.03.2018 (22) 30.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ATTENUATION OF MULTIPLE REFLECTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geoquest Systems B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BLOOR, Robert SANGER, William Goodell MOORE, Ian 

	(31) 201615252172 (32) 30.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01V 1/38 G01V 1/16 G01V 13/00 G01V 1/18 G01H 11/08 G01P 15/09 G01P 21/00 H04R 1/44 
	(11) EP3399348 
	(21) EP18170696.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SENSOR SYSTEM FOR MEASURING ACCELERATION AND PRESSURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PGS Geophysical AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TENGHAMN, Stig Rune Lennart BARR, Frederick James Jr. 


	(31) 201815961693 201815961679 201762510972 P 201762500537 P 
	(32) 24.04.2018 24.04.2018 25.05.2017 03.05.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) G01V 3/10 G01V 11/00 G01V 8/00 G01S 13/88 G01S 13/86 G01S 13/89 
	(11) EP3721267 (21) EP20701494.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020052177 
	06.08.2020 (22) 29.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DOUBLE-FIELD DETECTION SYSTEM AND DETECTION PROCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Manneschi, Alessandro 


	(51) G01V 1/30 G01V 1/34 G06T 7/11 G06T 7/187 G06T 7/155 
	(11) EP3959546 (21) EP20725050.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2020029610 
	29.10.2020 (22) 23.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IDENTIFYING POTENTIAL HYDROCARBON TRAPS IN A SUBTERRANEAN REGION USING RECURSIVE ANISOTROPIC EROSION OF SEISMIC DATA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Saudi Arabian Oil Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JI, Xu 

	WANG, Yuxiang (31) 201916393169 (32) 24.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G01V 1/30 G01V 1/36 G06F 16/51 
	(11) EP3398090 (21) EP16882760.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016069526 
	06.07.2017 (22) 30.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GEOLOGICAL IMAGING AND INVERSION USING OBJECT STORAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geoquest Systems B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LICHNEWSKY, Anthony 


	CLAPP, Robert DE FIGUEIREDO BONETI, Carlos, Santieri MENON, Shashi 
	(31) 201562273771 P (32) 31.12.2015 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) G01V 1/36 
	G01V 1/38 (11) EP3400464 (21) EP16884198.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016067899 
	13.07.2017 (22) 21.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEISMIC DATA ENHANCEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geoquest Systems B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BEASLEY, Craig J. MOORE, Ian FLETCHER, Robin CASTELLANOS LOPEZ, Clara 

	(31) 201614988592 (32) 05.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Manneschi, Alessandro ZHANG, Sichao 

	(31) 
	(31) 
	(31) 
	1900765 LONG, Wei (32) 29.01.2019 (31) 201920480285 U (33) France (32) 10.04.2019 

	(51) G01V 5/00 (11) EP3401708 (21) EP18180116.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.09.2015 
	(51) G01V 5/00 (11) EP3401708 (21) EP18180116.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.09.2015 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE QUALITY TEST ARTICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Battelle Memorial Institute Atherton, Eric Aderholdt, Matthew Regensbuger, Joseph Flaherty, Lucinda Cochran, Joseph 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ATHERTON, Eric ADERHOLDT, Matthew REGENSBURGER, Joseph FLAHERTY, Lucinda COCHRAN, Joseph 

	(31) 201462056272 P (32) 26.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 



	(51) G01V 8/00 
	(51) G01V 8/00 
	G01S 13/88 (11) EP3470890 (21) EP18200019.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING UNAUTHORISED OBJECTS OR MATERIALS CARRIED BY AN INDIVIDUAL IN AN ACCESSPROTECTED AREA 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Manneschi, Alessandro 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Manneschi, Alessandro (31) 1759612 (32) 13.10.2017 


	(33) China 
	(51) G02B 3/14 H04N 5/225 G02B 7/02 G02B 3/12 G02B 3/00 G02B 6/12 G02B 7/08 G02B 13/00 G02B 26/00 G03B 13/36 G03B 29/00 G02B 27/64 H04N 5/232 
	(11) EP3770650 
	(21) EP20192427.1 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 28.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAMERA MODULE INCLUDING LIQUID LENS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Innotek Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Seung Ryong BAIK, Jung Shik 


	(31) 20170013046 20160114133 20160056227 20160052778 
	(32) 26.01.2017 05.09.2016 09.05.2016 29.04.2016 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 

	(33) France (51) G02B 5/00 
	(51) G01V 99/00 (11) EP3607362 (21) EP17715149.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017057863 
	(51) G01V 99/00 (11) EP3607362 (21) EP17715149.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017057863 
	11.10.2018 (22) 03.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF CHARACTERISING A SUBSURFACE VOLUME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TotalEnergies SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Jiazuo GRAHAM, Gavin Henry 


	(51) G02B 3/00 H01L 23/00 H01L 27/146 G02B 5/00 G06V 40/13 
	(11) EP3748532 (21) EP19801466.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019100657 
	15.10.2020 (22) 14.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL FINGERPRINT RECOGNITION APPARATUS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shenzhen Goodix Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Baoquan 


	G02B 5/02 G02B 5/30 G02F 1/1335 
	(11) EP3521872 (21) EP17855997.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017034325 
	05.04.2018 (22) 22.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL LAYERED BODY AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE USING OPTICAL LAYERED BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nitto Denko Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUCHIDA Takehito FUMOTO Hiroaki TAKADA Katsunori KITAMURA Yoshitsugu 

	(31) 2016188176 (32) 27.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G02B 5/12 A41D 31/00 A41D 13/01 
	(11) EP3080648 (21) EP14824991.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014069436 
	18.06.2015 
	(22) 10.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RETROREFLECTIVE ARTICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	3M Innovative Properties Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUNNING, David B. NIWAS, Shri LEHMANN, Matthew R. HALL, Douglas J. HANZALIK, Kenneth L. BARRERA, Denise A. PHILLIPS, Alyson C. FREEMAN, Loretta L. 

	(31) 201314104405 (32) 12.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G02B 5/30 (11) EP2936220 (21) EP14774568.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014021680 
	02.10.2014 (22) 07.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLARIZATION CONVERSION SYSTEMS WITH GEOMETRIC PHASE HOLOGRAMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ImagineOptix Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ESCUTI, Michael J. KIM, Jihwan KOMANDURI, Ravi K. CLARK, Erin 

	(31) 201361779304 P (32) 13.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) G02B 6/02 (11) EP3355089 (21) EP17020122.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.03.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL FIBER FOR INDOOR APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sterlite Technologies Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Pandey, Anand Kumar, Sravan Coppin, Phill Sahoo, Kishore 

	(31) 201721002861 (32) 25.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	(51) G02B 6/32 
	G02B 6/38 (11) EP3612879 (21) EP18734909.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2018051672 
	17.01.2019 (22) 15.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXPANDED BEAM CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ridgemount Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIMBERT, Mark John (31) 201711324 (32) 14.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 

	(51) G02B 6/44 (11) EP3798705 (21) EP20197889.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.09.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTION BOX FOR LIGHT GUIDES 



	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Optonet AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STUDER, Kurt (31) 19200611 (32) 30.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G02B 6/44 G02B 6/38 H01P 3/16 
	(11) EP3203287 (21) EP16154098.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYBRID PLASTIC MICROWAVE FIBERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TE Connectivity Germany GmbH TE Connectivity Corporation TE Connectivity Nederland B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIEZEBOS, Dirk-Jan DITTMANN, Markus BROEKSTEEG, Jan M. PANIS, Martinus EJ ROUSSTIA, Mohadig Widha WANG, Julia Jialing 


	(51) G02B 7/02 G02B 7/182 G03F 7/20 
	(11) EP3857281 (21) EP19782496.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019075695 
	02.04.2020 (22) 24.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUPPORTING AN OPTICAL ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Carl Zeiss SMT GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUGLER, Jens GEUPPERT, Bernhard KHARITONOV, Alexander 

	(31) 102018216344 (32) 25.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G02B 7/10 
	G02B 15/177 (11) EP2927726 (21) EP15000907.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.03.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ZOOM LENS AND IMAGE PICKUP APPARATUS INCLUDING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Canon Kabushiki Kaisha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Sugita, Shigenobu (31) 2014075362 (32) 01.04.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G02B 7/34 G03B 13/36 H04N 5/232 
	(11) EP3584622 (21) EP19176925.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROL APPARATUS, IMAGING APPARATUS, PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TOMOSADA, Toshihiko HONGU, Hideyasu KATO, Atsushi 


	(31) 2018104017 (32) 30.05.2018 

	(33) Japan (54) VIEWER WITH ENHANCED DEPTH 
	(51) G02B 9/16 G02B 13/00 G02B 13/08 G02B 27/09 G02B 27/10 G02B 27/14 G01N 15/14 A61B 5/00 
	(51) G02B 9/16 G02B 13/00 G02B 13/08 G02B 27/09 G02B 27/10 G02B 27/14 G01N 15/14 A61B 5/00 
	(11) EP3746828 (21) EP19702781.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019013320 
	08.08.2019 (22) 11.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACHROMATIC ASTIGMATIC ANAMORPHIC OBJECTIVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Coherent, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WINZ, Michele Wayne 

	MENG, Lei (31) 201815883542 (32) 30.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G02B 13/00 G02B 9/62 G03B 17/12 G02B 27/00 
	(11) EP3674770 (21) EP18861429.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018009509 
	04.04.2019 (22) 20.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL LENS ASSEMBLY AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SEO, Jin-seon KIM, Chang-keun JEON, Sang-yong 

	(31) 20170125415 (32) 27.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 

	(51) G02B 15/14 (11) EP3798709 (21) EP20196739.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.09.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ZOOM LENS AND IMAGING APPARATUS INCLUDING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKAHARA, Makoto IWAMOTO, Shunji KATAYOSE, Masato 

	(31) 2019180371 (32) 30.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G02B 17/08 G02B 27/02 G02B 21/22 G02B 30/26 
	(11) EP3033644 (21) EP14765878.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2014067501 
	19.02.2015 (22) 15.08.2014 
	PERCEPTION 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vision Engineering Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MERCER, Graham Peter Francis (31) 201314686 (32) 15.08.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) G02B 27/00 C23C 14/54 G01B 11/06 G01B 11/00 G01B 11/24 C23C 14/28 
	(11) EP3387482 (21) EP16872494.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2016054261 
	15.06.2017 (22) 18.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING OF SURFACE PROFILE AND THICKNESS MEASUREMENT IN THIN FILMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Secretary, Department of Electronics and Information Technology (Deity) Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BORUAH, Bosanta, Ranjan KHARE, Alika PATHAK, Biswajit KESARWANI, Rahul 

	(31) 4088DE2015 (32) 12.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	(51) G02B 27/00 
	G02B 13/14 (11) EP3014333 (21) EP14733208.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2014063716 
	31.12.2014 (22) 27.06.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPACT ACHROMATIC AND PASSIVE OPTICALLY-ONLY 

	ATHERMALIZED TELEPHOTO LENS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Umicore 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHUSTER, Norbert (31) 13174061 (32) 27.06.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G02B 27/01 
	G02B 27/00 (11) EP3746837 (21) EP19703139.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FI2019050057 
	08.08.2019 (22) 24.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAZE-TRACKING SYSTEM USING ILLUMINATORS EMITTING DIFFERENT WAVELENGTHS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Varjo Technologies Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OLLILA, Mikko MELAKARI, Klaus SAHLSTEN, Oiva 

	(31) 201815885984 (32) 01.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G02B 27/01 

	G02B 27/62 (11) EP3032317 (21) EP15198621.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.12.2015 
	G02B 27/62 (11) EP3032317 (21) EP15198621.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH POSITION SENSOR, MOTOR VEHICLE AND ADJUSTMENT METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Comfort and Driving Assistance 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Simonis, Karl Schoch, Lars Kuntze, Daniel 

	(31) 102014118191 (32) 09.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G02B 27/01 
	G06F 3/01 (11) EP3327485 (21) EP17202448.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR AUGMENTING VISION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gupta, Amitabha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gupta, Amitabha (31) 201615355707 (32) 18.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G02B 27/09 F41G 1/35 G02B 19/00 G02B 5/02 
	(11) EP3156837 (21) EP16200101.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VISION ENHANCEMENT ILLUMINATORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sensors Unlimited, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HANSEN, Marc (31) 201414186036 201361910662 P 

	(32) 21.02.2014 02.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G02C 7/02 A61F 2/16 G02C 7/04 G02C 7/08 
	(11) EP3519882 (21) EP17784734.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017053549 
	05.04.2018 (22) 26.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ALIGNMENT FEATURES THAT ALLOW FOR LIQUID FILLED LAYERED STACK TO ASSEMBLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Verily Life Sciences LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	EMKEN, Jeremy, L. 

	KENNEDY, Scott, B. (31) 201615278394 (32) 28.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G02C 7/10 G02F 1/1333 
	G02B 5/20 G02B 5/23 G02B 5/24 
	(11) EP3531196 (21) EP19158696.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR DIRECTION-DEPENDENT ADAPTATION OF THE INCIDENT LIGHT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jathe, Markus 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jathe, Adrien (31) 202018000981 U (32) 23.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G02F 1/1335 G02F 1/13357 G02B 27/01 G02B 19/00 
	(11) EP3224669 (21) EP15808764.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2015053253 
	02.06.2016 (22) 27.11.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BACKLIGHTING DEVICE, PARTICULARLY FOR HEAD-UP DISPLAY, AND HEAD-UP DISPLAY FOR MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valeo Comfort and Driving Assistance 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PIERRE, Lenaic (31) 1402716 (32) 28.11.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G02F 1/13357 H01L 33/58 G02B 26/00 G02B 3/00 G02B 3/02 B82Y 20/00 C09D 11/101 B29D 11/00 H01L 33/50 
	(11) EP3418252 
	(21) EP17176769.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 20.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	QUANTUM DOT LIQUID LENS, DEVICES COMPRISING THE SAME, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A QUANTUM DOT LIQUID LENS, AND METHOD OF OPERATING A LIGHT EMITTING ELECTRONIC DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vestel Elektronik Sanayi ve Ticaret A.S. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ÖZAYDIN, Mustafa Caglar ELIBOL, Metehan 


	(51) G02F 1/1345 G02F 1/1333 H01L 51/00 H01L 51/52 
	(11) EP3819704 (21) EP20194224.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Display Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Song, Seung Min Kang, Ki Nyeng Ji, Seon Beom 


	Yang, Tae Hoon (31) 20190140288 (32) 05.11.2019 
	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) G02F 1/167 
	G02F 1/1335 (11) EP3699683 (21) EP18855139.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018101276 
	25.04.2019 (22) 20.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTI-PEEP DEVICE, MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR, AND DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FANG, Zheng CHOI, Hyunsic IM, Yunsik 

	(31) 201710990910 (32) 20.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G02F 1/35 H01S 3/067 H01S 3/00 G02B 6/02 G02F 1/365 
	(11) EP3566097 (21) EP17701267.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017000023 
	12.07.2018 (22) 09.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BROADBAND LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE AND METHOD OF CREATING BROADBAND LIGHT PULSES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften E. V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	UEBEL, Patrick BAUERSCHMIDT, Sebastian RUSSELL, Philip 


	(51) G03B 17/00 G03B 17/02 H04N 5/225 G03B 17/12 H04N 5/228 
	(11) EP3745196 (21) EP20186849.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CAMERA MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG INNOTEK CO. LTD 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	AN, Myoung Jin 


	(31) 20160017308 20150080414 
	(32) 15.02.2016 08.06.2015 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) G03B 21/00 H04N 9/31 G02B 27/10 G02B 5/10 
	(11) EP3245560 (21) EP16703567.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2016050040 
	21.07.2016 

	(22) 11.01.2016 
	(22) 11.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIODE LIGHT SOURCE FOR A PROJECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xyzed 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	REBIFFE, Maurice 

	FERRANDON, Jean Pierre (31) 1550208 (32) 12.01.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G03B 43/00 G03B 37/00 G06T 7/80 H04N 5/232 
	(11) EP3547024 (21) EP17874642.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017079090 
	31.05.2018 (22) 31.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MASS PRODUCTION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PANORAMA CAMERA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shenzhen Pisoftware Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHEN, Jingcheng 

	WANG, Chao (31) 201611043274 (32) 24.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G03F 7/20 (11) EP3311224 (21) EP16728320.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016063313 
	22.12.2016 (22) 10.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RECIPE SELECTION BASED ON INTER-RECIPE CONSISTENCY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ASML Netherlands B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEN BOEF, Arie Jeffrey DAVIS, Timothy Dugan ENGBLOM, Peter David BHATTACHARYYA, Kaustuve 

	(31) 201562181047 P (32) 17.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G03G 15/00 G03G 21/00 G03G 21/18 G03G 21/16 
	(11) EP3745208 (21) EP20176005.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH CLEANING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIYAKOSHI, Naoto OHATA, Shinobu YAMASAKI, Shunsuke TAMAI, Hiroatsu MICHISHITA, Yasuhiro WATANABE, Takeshi SATAKE, Kenichi SAKANE, Hiroki USUI, Masato YUASA, Yuzuru TAMEKUNI, Yusuke 


	(31) 2019175351 
	2019101695 (32) 26.09.2019 30.05.2019 
	(33) Japan Japan 
	(51) G03G 15/02 (11) EP3731022 (21) EP20167271.4 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 31.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Toda, Atsushi 

	Fukushima, Naoki (31) 2019083126 (32) 24.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G03G 15/06 
	G03G 15/09 (11) EP2905659 (21) EP15152870.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Image forming apparatus and process cartridge 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ricoh Company, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kondoh, Keinosuke Tsuda, Kiyonori 


	Takahashi, Yutaka Mikuniya, Kentaro Koike, Toshio Shiraishi, Emiko 
	(31) 2014023607 
	(32) 10.02.2014 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) G03G 15/20 
	G03G 15/00 (11) EP3428734 (21) EP18172260.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE HEATING APPARATUS, IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND HEATER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OGURA, Ryota 

	(31) 2017098343 (32) 17.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G03H 1/02 G03H 1/22 G03H 1/26 G03H 1/30 G02F 1/00 G02F 1/135 G02F 1/01 
	(11) EP3531213 (21) EP18157987.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN OPTICAL DEVICE, A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR FORMING A DISTRIBUTION OF A THREEDIMENSIONAL LIGHT FIELD 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	IMEC vzw 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROTTENBERG, Xavier LODEWIJKS, Kristof 


	(51) G03H 1/12 
	G03H 1/22 
	G02B 30/00 (11) EP3531214 (21) EP17835992.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017088236 
	26.04.2018 (22) 14.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOLOGRAPHIC DISPLAY DEVICE AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Yuxin (31) 201610916464 (32) 20.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G04B 1/16 G04B 17/06 G04B 15/14 G04B 45/00 
	(11) EP3709098 (21) EP20162809.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WATCH COMPONENT, WATCH MOVEMENT AND WATCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Seiko Epson Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIYASHITA, Kazuyuki (31) 2019046905 (32) 14.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G04B 1/22 G04B 1/10 B81B 3/00 
	(11) EP3707563 (21) EP18807435.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2018058865 
	16.05.2019 (22) 12.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TIMEPIECE DRIVE MEMBER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Patek Philippe SA Genève 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LE BRIS, Jean-Baptiste (31) 17200971 (32) 10.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G04B 15/08 G04B 15/14 G04B 17/26 G04B 17/20 G04B 15/10 
	(11) EP3882712 (21) EP20164019.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MECHANICAL TIMEPIECE MOVEMENT PROVIDED WITH AN ESCAPEMENT INCLUDING AN ELASTICALLY DEFORMABLE ANCHOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Swatch Group Research and Development Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DI DOMENICO, Gianni LECHOT, Dominique STRANCZL, Marc LÉGERET, Benoît 


	(51) G04B 19/26 
	G09F 11/02 (11) EP4016197 (21) EP20215658.4 

	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(33) United Kingdom 
	(72) URANO, Hiromitsu 

	(22) 18.12.2020 
	(22) 18.12.2020 
	(51) G05B 19/404 
	OTAKI, Sho 

	(54) MOON PHASE DISPLAY 
	(54) MOON PHASE DISPLAY 
	(11) EP3608737 
	JUNG, Hojung 

	(73) QLOCKTWO License GmbH 
	(73) QLOCKTWO License GmbH 
	(21) EP18187524.6 
	(31) 2019146571 

	(72) Funk, Andreas 
	(72) Funk, Andreas 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(32) 08.08.2019 

	Biegert, Marco 
	Biegert, Marco 
	(22) 06.08.2018 
	(33) Japan 


	(51) G05B 13/04 G05B 15/02 F03D 7/04 F03D 7/02 
	(51) G05B 13/04 G05B 15/02 F03D 7/04 F03D 7/02 
	(11) EP3745218 (21) EP19177614.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROLLING A WIND TURBINE USING CONTROL OUTPUTS AT CERTAIN TIME STAGES OVER A PREDICTION HORIZON 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	VESTAS WIND SYSTEMS A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GRUNNET, Jacob Deleuran HOVGAARD, Tobias Gybel 


	(51) G05B 15/02 G06V 10/22 G06V 10/10 G06V 20/20 G05B 23/02 
	(11) EP3229175 (21) EP16167472.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE DEVICE AND METHOD TO GENERATE INPUT DATA FOR BUILDING AUTOMATION CONFIGURATION FROM CABINET IMAGES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ABB Schweiz AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gamer, Thomas Durdik, Zoya Lehnert, Christian Kantz, Florian 

	(31) 16000803 (32) 08.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G05B 19/042 (11) EP3765930 (21) EP19705438.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019015556 
	19.09.2019 (22) 29.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIELD DEVICE SWITCH MONITOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rosemount Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WIENHOLD, Nicholas Aaron 

	ZINGSHEIM, Justin Tai (31) 201815918226 (32) 12.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G05B 19/401 
	G05B 19/404 (11) EP3611583 (21) EP19188916.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MACHINING ERROR COMPENSATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rolls-Royce plc 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Midwinter, Phillip (31) 201813372 (32) 16.08.2018 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINING AT LEAST ONE REFORMING PROCESS INDICATOR OF A SERVO PRESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dietz, Bernd Reichl, Gerald Schäfers, Elmar Stöckel, Tina 


	(51) G05B 19/4099 B29C 64/153 B29C 64/386 B22F 10/20 B22F 10/30 B33Y 10/00 B33Y 30/00 B33Y 50/00 
	(11) EP3435182 (21) EP18182937.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADVANCED ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	General Electric Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARUA, Ananda SUBRAMANIYAN, Arun Karthi ERNO, Daniel Jason HALLMAN, Darren Lee 

	(31) 201715663220 (32) 28.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G05B 19/4099 
	B64F 5/00 (11) EP3134787 (21) EP15718565.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2015051111 
	29.10.2015 (22) 13.04.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIRCRAFT AIRFRAME ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BAE Systems PLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	COOKSON, Andrew Peter 


	(31) 201500946 201407182 14275090 
	(32) 20.01.2015 24.04.2014 24.04.2014 
	(33) United Kingdom United Kingdom European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) G05D 1/00 G08G 1/16 G08G 1/0968 G08G 1/0969 
	(11) EP3772678 (21) EP20187514.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE REMOTE INSTRUCTION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 


	(51) G05D 1/02 G06N 3/08 G06N 20/10 G06N 3/04 
	(11) EP3786754 (21) EP19217428.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROBOT CLEANER FOR RECOGNIZING STUCK SITUATION THROUGH ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Kokeun KIM, Suyeon LEE, Kamin CHAE, Seungah 

	(31) 20190105364 (32) 27.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) G05D 7/01 E03C 1/00 B29C 45/00 
	(11) EP3969975 (21) EP20760456.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020073433 
	11.03.2021 (22) 20.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLOW RATE CONTROLLER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Neoperl GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Seoung-Eun (31) 202019104935 U (32) 06.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G05D 11/13 B01F 23/30 B01F 23/60 
	(11) EP3572904 (21) EP19178897.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DISPENSING APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING A POWDER AND/OR GRANULAR MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Powdea Technologies Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kousa, Jukka (31) 20165615 (32) 15.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland 


	(51) G06F 1/16 G06F 1/3206 G06F 1/3234 H04M 1/18 H04M 1/02 A45C 11/00 H04B 1/3888 
	(11) EP3531229 
	(21) EP17868456.9 
	(47) 16.11.2022 

	(87) CN2017100259 11.05.2018 
	(87) CN2017100259 11.05.2018 
	(22) 01.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PREVENTION OF PROTECTIVE CASE TURNING SCREEN OFF BY MISTAKE IN TERMINAL USING HALL SENSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HU, Jiafu ZHANG, Haojie 


	(31) 201710365478 201610973390 PCT/CN2016/113281 
	(32) 22.05.2017 03.11.2016 29.12.2016 
	(33) China China World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 
	(51) G06F 1/16 G06F 3/0488 H04M 1/67 G06F 21/32 G06K 9/00 H04L 9/32 G06F 3/041 
	(11) EP3575917 (21) EP19177687.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COLLECTING FINGERPRINTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WANG, Gang TANG, Ju WANG, Di 

	(31) 201810542745 (32) 30.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G06F 1/16 
	H04M 1/02 (11) EP3635509 (21) EP18818887.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018006679 
	20.12.2018 (22) 12.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE INCLUDING PLURALITY OF HOUSINGS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Jun-Won KIM, Jang-Woon KIM, Chung-Ha BAIK, Jae-Ho SON, Hyun-Keun JANG, Seung-Ho 

	(31) 20170073316 (32) 12.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) G06F 1/16 
	H04M 1/02 (11) EP3714348 (21) EP19756497.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019001969 
	29.08.2019 (22) 19.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE INCLUDING MOVABLE FLEXIBLE DISPLAY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BAEK, Moohyun SHIN, Dongryul YOON, Shinho CHUN, Youngsoo YOON, Byounguk LEE, Jiwoo 

	(31) 20180021794 (32) 23.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) G06F 1/16 
	H05K 5/02 (11) EP3433700 (21) EP17719038.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017023120 
	28.09.2017 (22) 20.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FEET FOR MULTI-POSITION COMPUTING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAJUMDAR, Shalini EGGERT, Spencer HARDING, Michael ESCOLIN, Timothy G. ISHIHARA, James Alec 

	(31) 201615080984 (32) 25.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 1/20 
	H01L 23/473 (11) EP3879382 (21) EP20162914.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COOLING DEVICE FOR A COMPUTER MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	EKWB d.o.o. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SIKOVEC, Simon 


	(51) G06F 1/32 G06F 13/00 G06F 3/06 
	(11) EP2936276 (21) EP13865846.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013045601 
	26.06.2014 (22) 13.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A STORAGE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUFFMAN, Amber GRIMSRUD, Knut BARNES, Thomas 

	(31) 201213718422 (32) 18.12.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 3/01 G06F 3/023 G06F 3/0488 G06F 3/04886 
	(11) EP3430497 (21) EP16782324.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) TR2016050318 
	21.09.2017 (22) 31.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REALIZING CHARACTER INPUT BY MEANS OF EYE MOVEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Anadolu Universitesi 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TOPAL, Cihan 

	BENLIGIRAY, Burak (31) 201603526 (32) 18.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Turkey 


	(51) G06F 3/03 B43K 5/00 G06F 3/0354 G06F 3/046 B43K 29/08 
	(11) EP3722929 (21) EP18907146.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018043543 
	29.08.2019 (22) 27.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC PEN AND ELECTRONIC PEN MAIN BODY PART 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wacom Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANAKA Kohei NINOMIYA Kenichi KANEDA Takenori HORIE Toshihiko 

	(31) 2018030529 (32) 23.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06F 3/0354 G06F 3/01 G06K 9/00 G06K 9/62 G06F 3/0488 G06F 3/046 G06F 3/041 G06F 3/03 A61B 5/16 A61B 5/00 A61B 5/11 A61B 5/369 G16H 40/67 G06V 30/32 G06V 30/142 
	(11) EP3508948 
	(21) EP17846070.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) JP2017028676 08.03.2018 
	(22) 08.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COORDINATE INPUT PROCESSING APPARATUS, EMOTION ESTIMATION APPARATUS, EMOTION ESTIMATION SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS FOR BUILDING EMOTION ESTIMATIONORIENTED DATABASE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wacom Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAKE, Akiyuki WANG, Heidi (31) 2016249336 2016170574 

	(32) 22.12.2016 01.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) G06F 3/0354 G06F 3/038 
	(51) G06F 3/0354 G06F 3/038 
	G06F 3/044 


	G06F 3/041 (11) EP3764203 (21) EP19920633.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019079550 
	G06F 3/041 (11) EP3764203 (21) EP19920633.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019079550 
	01.10.2020 (22) 25.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SIGNAL TRANSMISSION METHOD AND SYSTEM, ACTIVE STYLUS, TOUCH SCREEN, AND READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SHENZHEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Guanjun TANG, Lingyu 


	(51) G06F 3/038 G06F 3/0488 G06F 3/0346 G06F 3/0354 G06V 30/32 G06V 30/142 G06F 3/04883 
	(11) EP3679461 (21) EP18766232.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018074111 
	14.03.2019 (22) 07.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINATION OF WRITING DIRECTION BY MEANS OF INERTIAL SENSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Stabilo International GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KÄMPF, Karl-Peter (31) 202017105404 U (32) 07.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G06F 3/0481 G06F 3/0486 G06F 3/0488 
	(11) EP3570155 (21) EP19185131.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.06.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE TERMINAL AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Heo, Jeongyun Kim, Hyoungjoo Shin, Jungeun Yi, Sohoon Lee, Soohyun Kim, Moonkyung 

	(31) 20100064191 20100057384 (32) 05.07.2010 17.06.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) G06F 3/04812 G06F 3/04817 G06F 3/0481 G06F 3/0482 G06F 3/01 G06F 1/16 
	(11) EP2980677 (21) EP15178252.1 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 24.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WEARABLE DEVICE AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHIN, Ho-chul (31) 20150047493 20140097613 

	(32) 03.04.2015 30.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) G06F 3/04817 G06F 1/16 G06F 3/0488 
	(11) EP3063610 (21) EP13896490.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013067743 
	07.05.2015 (22) 31.10.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTEXT-BASED MESSAGE CREATION VIA USER-SELECTABLE ICONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANDERSON, Glen J. BROTMAN, Ryan S. HUANG, Wen-Ling M. FERNANDEZ, Francisco J. SHERMAN, Jamie VEMBAR, Deepak S. MUSE, Philip A. DURHAM, Lenitra M. DENMAN, Pete A. RAFFA, Giuseppe B. NAGISETTY, Ramune 


	(51) G06F 3/0482 G06F 3/04815 G06F 3/04883 B60K 35/00 
	(11) EP3722932 (21) EP20169256.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY CONTROL DEVICE AND DISPLAY CONTROL METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Clarion Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EZAKI, Jitsu (31) 2019076055 (32) 12.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06F 3/0488 G06F 3/0482 G06F 3/0354 G06F 1/16 G06F 3/14 H04M 1/72415 
	(11) EP3734438 (21) EP20181833.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.03.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE TERMINAL PERFORMING REMOTE CONTROL FUNCTION FOR A DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KO, Youngseok YOU, Soolim NAM, Kihoa 


	(31) 20110033719 
	(31) 20110033719 
	(32) 12.04.2011 

	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) G06F 3/06 G06F 16/182 H04L 67/1097 
	(11) EP3367259 (21) EP16856732.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2016094403 
	27.04.2017 (22) 10.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR READING AND WRITING VIDEO DATA IN NAS DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAO, Li 

	WANG, Weichun (31) 201510688290 (32) 21.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G06F 3/12 B41J 29/00 H04N 1/00 
	(11) EP3242200 (21) EP16827458.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016055779 
	26.01.2017 (22) 26.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRINTER SETTING STATE UPDATING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Star Micronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIURA, Koji (31) 2015142662 (32) 17.07.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06F 3/14 
	A63F 13/30 (11) EP3872618 (21) EP21166931.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.05.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING HOPS ASSOCIATED WITH A HEAD MOUNTED SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PERRY, David (31) 201314144185 201361832773 P 

	(32) 30.12.2013 07.06.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06F 3/16 G10L 15/22 G10L 15/183 
	(11) EP3850442 (21) EP19873521.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019078930 
	23.04.2020 (22) 20.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING PORTABLE NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING INTERFACE FOR APPLIANCES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Midea Group Co., Ltd. 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUANG, Haibin ZHANG, Chen LIU, Xin 

	(31) 201816160934 (32) 15.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 3/16 H04L 12/28 H04N 21/436 H04N 21/485 G06F 13/00 
	(11) EP3477485 (21) EP16906356.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016085271 
	28.12.2017 (22) 29.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISTRIBUTION DESTINATION DESIGNATION DEVICE, DISTRIBUTION DESTINATION DESIGNATION METHOD, AND DISTRIBUTION DESTINATION DESIGNATION PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yamaha Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUYAMA, Akihiko TANAKA, Katsuaki AIHARA, Takeyoshi OKUYAMA, Fukutaro MUSHIKABE, Kazuya TSUKADA, Keisuke 

	(31) PCT/JP2016/068836 (32) 24.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 

	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 



	(51) G06F 7/487 G06F 7/53 G06F 7/544 
	(11) EP3788470 (21) EP19729903.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019029025 
	07.11.2019 (22) 25.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLOCK FLOATING POINT COMPUTATIONS USING REDUCED BIT-WIDTH VECTORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LO, Daniel CHUNG, Eric S. BURGER, Douglas C. 

	(31) 201815971904 (32) 04.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 7/58 (11) EP3607412 (21) EP17904773.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017079720 
	11.10.2018 (22) 07.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING GAUSSIAN RANDOM NUMBERS WITH HARDWARE ACCELERATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GUO, Yiwen YAO, Anbang CAI, Dongqi WANG, Libin 



	XU, Lin (11) EP3796158 HU, Ping (21) EP20181670.9 WANG, Shandong (47) 16.11.2022 CHENG, Wenhua (22) 23.06.2020 
	(51) G06F 7/72 (11) EP3716044 (21) EP20166467.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.03.2020 
	(51) G06F 7/72 (11) EP3716044 (21) EP20166467.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROTECTION OF AN ITERATIVE CALCULATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	STMicroelectronics (Rousset) SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DIOP, Ibrahima 

	LINGE, Yanis (31) 1903353 (32) 29.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 

	(51) G06F 8/41 (11) EP3792750 (21) EP20188591.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, INFORMATION PROCESSING PROGRAM, AND INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FUJITSU LIMITED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ARAI, Masaki (31) 2019167698 (32) 13.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06F 8/61 (11) EP3005257 (21) EP14723225.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014031780 
	04.12.2014 (22) 25.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURFACING CROSS PLATFORM APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Itron, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SEHGAL, Arun VOTAVA, Shannon, M. ANGELIS, Bruce 

	(31) 201313907665 (32) 31.05.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 8/65 
	G06F 9/445 (11) EP2805233 (21) EP13736340.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013020519 
	18.07.2013 (22) 07.01.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTALLATION ENGINE AND PACKAGE FORMAT FOR PARALLELIZABLE, RELIABLE INSTALLATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAUBOLD, Jeremy 

	PACCIARINI, Claudio (31) 201213350810 (32) 15.01.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ISA SUPPORT FOR INDIRECT LOADS AND STORES FOR EFFICIENTLY ACCESSING COMPRESSED LISTS IN GRAPH APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Pawlowski, Robert Cline, Scott Fryman, Joshua Heirman, WIM Howard, Jason More, Ankit Schmittel, Scott Hagan 

	Smith, Shaden (31) 201916579806 (32) 23.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 9/30 
	G06F 9/38 (11) EP3547116 (21) EP19160059.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRANCH PREDICTION BASED ON COHERENCE OPERATIONS IN PROCESSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WILKERSON, Christopher 


	PHAM, Binh 
	LU, Patrick 
	STARK IV, Jared Warner (31) 201815940408 (32) 29.03.2018 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) G06F 9/30 G06F 9/38 G06F 9/50 
	(11) EP2689326 (21) EP12763717.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012030409 
	04.10.2012 (22) 23.03.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEMORY FRAGMENTS FOR 

	SUPPORTING CODE BLOCK EXECUTION BY USING VIRTUAL CORES INSTANTIATED BY PARTITIONABLE ENGINES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABDALLAH, Mohammad (31) 201161467940 P (32) 25.03.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 9/445 G06F 8/41 G06N 3/10 G06F 8/71 G06N 3/04 G06N 3/063 
	(11) EP3966680 (21) EP20718870.7 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(51) G06F 9/30 (87) US2020021714 16.09.2021 
	(22) 09.03.2020 
	(22) 09.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EFFICIENT PROCESSING OF NEURAL NETWORK MODELS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAUHAN, Arun ASHOK, Raksit WOO, Dong Hyuk 

	(51) G06F 9/451 (11) EP3572936 (21) EP19174984.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.05.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, TERMINAL AND COMPUTER-READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM FOR DISPLAYING INTERFACE OF APPLICATION PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WANG, Ju 

	WANG, Shujie (31) 201810496981 (32) 22.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) G06F 9/48 (11) EP3142008 (21) EP16186915.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.09.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALLOCATION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY REGULATED SLACK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honeywell International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MILLER, Larry James (31) 201514848381 (32) 09.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 9/48 (11) EP3688578 (21) EP18862652.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018050601 
	04.04.2019 (22) 12.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS DEFINING THREAD SPECIFICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oracle International Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GIAMPETRO, Andrew J. BROOM, Russell Ashley HEUSS, Ricarda 

	(31) 201816105842 201762565996 P (32) 20.08.2018 29.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06F 9/50 G06N 20/20 H04L 67/104 
	(11) EP3593247 (21) EP18790997.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018082970 
	01.11.2018 (22) 13.04.2018 
	(54) TRAINING MACHINE LEARNING MODELS ON A LARGE-SCALE DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM USING A JOB SERVER 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Midea Group Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Xin ZHOU, Hua WANG, Dongyan 

	(31) 201715497749 (32) 26.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 9/50 H04L 67/10 H04L 67/1021 H04L 67/1023 H04L 67/52 H04L 67/63 H04L 69/40 
	(11) EP3731093 (21) EP20180819.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SERVICE LOCATION MANAGEMENT IN COMPUTING SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOHNSON, James (31) 201615272275 (32) 21.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) G06F 9/54 (11) EP3722955 (21) EP20159925.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.02.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	UNBLOCKING PROCESSES IN INTERPROCESS MESSAGING PASSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BlackBerry Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	STECHER, Brian John 

	THIRUKONDA, Kaushik (31) 201916377879 (32) 08.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 9/54 
	G06F 9/455 (11) EP3797356 (21) EP19724292.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019027407 
	28.11.2019 (22) 13.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CODE BASE SHARING BETWEEN STANDALONE AND WEB-BASED VERSIONS OF AN APPLICATION DUE TO THE IMPLEMENTING OF AN EMULATED NETWORK COMMUNICATION CHANNEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAHMAN, Aaron R. SHAABAN, Yasser E. FRANSAZOV, Mariyan KABANOV, Aleksey S. 

	(31) 201815985412 (32) 21.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 11/22 (11) EP3635559 (21) EP18734270.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FI2018050414 
	13.12.2018 (22) 31.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMABLE DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IT-Taxi Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NÄSMAN, Markus (31) 201715613799 (32) 05.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 11/34 
	G06F 11/07 (11) EP3338191 (21) EP16751108.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016045445 
	23.02.2017 (22) 04.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIAGNOSTIC FRAMEWORK IN COMPUTING SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VANGALA, Vipindeep (31) 201514829860 (32) 19.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 12/08 G06F 12/06 G06F 3/06 G06F 13/16 G06F 11/07 G06F 11/10 H04L 1/18 G11C 29/52 
	(11) EP3149595 (21) EP15802464.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015033573 
	10.12.2015 (22) 01.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEGMENTING DATA STRUCTURES IN A MEMORY SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micron Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAWLOWSKI, J. Thomas (31) 201514726150 201462006668 P 

	(32) 29.05.2015 02.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06F 12/0893 (11) EP3724775 (21) EP18783233.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018051624 
	20.06.2019 (22) 19.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CACHE CONTROL AWARE MEMORY CONTROLLER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BHARGAVA, Ravindra N. 

	BALAKRISHNAN, Ganesh (31) 201715839700 (32) 12.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 12/0897 G06F 3/147 G06F 12/0804 G06F 12/02 
	(11) EP3274841 
	(11) EP3274841 
	(21) EP16769258.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016019274 


	29.09.2016 (22) 24.02.2016 
	29.09.2016 (22) 24.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPACTION FOR MEMORY HIERARCHIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NILSSON, Jim K. AKENINE-MÖLLER, Tomas G. CLARBERG, Franz P. 

	(31) 201514666756 (32) 24.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 13/16 (11) EP3704591 (21) EP18804191.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018058343 
	09.05.2019 (22) 31.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WRITE CREDITS MANAGEMENT FOR NON-VOLATILE MEMORY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qualcomm Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BAINS, Kuljit Singh RAMANUJAN, Raj QUEEN, Wesley WANG, Liyong 

	(31) 201816175381 201762579715 P (32) 30.10.2018 31.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06F 13/28 G06F 12/02 G06F 11/10 G06F 3/06 
	(11) EP3149593 (21) EP15815231.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015039142 
	07.01.2016 (22) 02.07.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NON-VOLATILE RAM AND FLASH MEMORY IN A NON-VOLATILE SOLIDSTATE STORAGE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pure Storage, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAYES, John GUPTA, Shantanu DAVIS, John GOLD, Brian TAN, Zhangxi 

	(31) 201414322891 (32) 02.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 15/76 G06F 7/38 G06F 7/483 G06F 7/57 G06F 7/58 G06F 9/00 G06F 15/80 
	(11) EP3893123 (21) EP21158563.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HARDWARE ACCELERATED MACHINE LEARNING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRUESTLE, Jeremy NG, Choong (31) 201715399714 201662276169 P 

	(32) 05.01.2017 07.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06F 16/2455 G06F 16/22 G06F 16/2458 G06F 16/248 G06F 16/28 G06F 16/901 
	(11) EP3144826 (21) EP15201256.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPRESENTING COMPOUND RELATIONSHIPS IN A GRAPH DATABASE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Shankar, Shyam Parikh, Karan R. Carter, Andrew J. Meyer, Scott M. Shankar, Srinath 

	(31) 201514858225 (32) 18.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 16/2458 G06F 16/248 G06F 16/27 
	(11) EP3552122 (21) EP18709827.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018017137 
	16.08.2018 (22) 07.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISTRIBUTED INDEX SEARCHING IN COMPUTING SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAGHUNATHAN, Nandakumar BHOOBALAN, Lokesh RAGHUNATHAN, Ashwath Narayan SRIRAM, Thottam UTHAYASANKARALINGAM, Deiva Shankar THOMAS, Robin SHARIF, Tariq 

	(31) 201715430708 (32) 13.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 16/81 
	G06F 16/835 (11) EP2901318 (21) EP13776637.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013061944 
	03.04.2014 (22) 26.09.2013 
	(54) EVALUATING XML FULL TEXT SEARCH 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Zhen Hua LI, Ying CHANG, Hui Joe 

	(31) 201313783141 201261707772 P (32) 01.03.2013 28.09.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06F 21/10 G06F 16/27 G06Q 20/10 G06Q 30/00 G06Q 30/06 G06Q 50/18 G06Q 40/00 
	(11) EP2022203 (21) EP07756252.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2007011439 
	22.11.2007 (22) 11.05.2007 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ELECTRONIC FILE USE AND MANAGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CFPH, L.L.C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LUTNICK, Howard 

	ALDERUCCI, Dean P. (31) 747092 P (32) 11.05.2006 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 21/14 (11) EP3899761 (21) EP19813892.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019084533 
	25.06.2020 (22) 11.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROTECTED PROCESSING OF OPERATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUTSCHEMAEKERS, Paul, Hubert, Matthias BODLAENDER, Maarten, Peter GARCIA MORCHON, Oscar 

	(31) 18213733 (32) 18.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G06F 21/31 B41J 29/00 B41J 29/38 G06F 3/12 G06F 21/45 H04N 1/00 H04N 1/44 
	(11) EP3809292 (21) EP19819304.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019020412 
	19.12.2019 (22) 23.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTHENTICATION DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMATION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORITA Yoshio (31) 2018113775 



	(32) 14.06.2018 
	(32) 14.06.2018 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) G06F 21/32 G06F 21/31 G06K 9/00 
	(11) EP3559846 (21) EP17818117.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017083041 
	28.06.2018 (22) 15.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE BEHAVIOR-BASED AUTHENTICATION OF A USER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bundesdruckerei GmbH Technology Intellectual Property neXenio GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAESCHKE, Manfred SCHNJAKIN, Maxim BERGER, Philipp HENNIG, Patrick 

	(31) 102016225648 (32) 20.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G06F 21/32 G06K 9/62 G06V 40/70 G06F 21/36 G06V 40/12 G06V 40/14 G06V 40/16 G06V 40/18 G06V 40/30 
	(11) EP3528158 
	(21) EP19156716.3 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 12.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE COMBINED AUTHENTICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Jihye HAN, Seungju HAN, Jaejoon KO, Minsu PARK, SungUn CHOI, Chang Kyu 


	(31) 20180094439 20180028707 20180018666 
	(32) 13.08.2018 12.03.2018 14.02.2018 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) G06F 21/32 
	H04L 9/40 (11) EP2995040 (21) EP14794941.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014037106 
	13.11.2014 (22) 07.05.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HIGH FIDELITY MULTI-MODAL OUT-OFBAND BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 


	(72) KURSUN, Eren FERNANDEZ, Gene BERSON, Alex GOODMAN, Brian 
	(31) 201313972556 201361860475 P 201313940799 201361844097 P 201313908618 201361823669 P 201361820917 P 
	(32) 21.08.2013 31.07.2013 12.07.2013 09.07.2013 03.06.2013 15.05.2013 08.05.2013 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) G06F 21/41 G06F 21/62 H04L 9/40 G06F 16/958 
	(11) EP3559850 (21) EP17835886.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) SG2017050636 
	28.06.2018 (22) 21.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SECURELY EMBEDDING DASHBOARDS INTO A CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AON Global Operations PLC, Singapore Branch 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DUNNE, Anthony (31) 201662437552 P (32) 21.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 21/44 
	G06F 21/73 (11) EP3458998 (21) EP16753765.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016045279 
	08.02.2018 (22) 03.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIGITALLY SIGNED DATA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SIMPSON, Shell S. WARD, Jefferson P. PANSHIN, Stephen D. NOVAK, David B. 


	(51) G06F 21/54 G06F 21/55 G06F 21/57 G06F 11/07 G06F 8/656 G06F 9/445 
	(11) EP3547189 
	(21) EP19165996.0 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR RUNTIME MITIGATION OF SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE CODE WEAKNESSES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tower-Sec Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OFEK, David Mor 

	WEISGLASS, Yuval (31) 201862649989 P (32) 29.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 21/54 
	G06F 21/82 (11) EP3761200 (21) EP20183017.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR TROUBLESHOOTING A DEVICE VIA A USER INTERFACE OF THE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vaillant GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Maaß, Andre 

	von Dreden, Tim Christopher (31) 102019117658 (32) 01.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G06F 21/55 (11) EP3817297 (21) EP19814541.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019022428 
	12.12.2019 (22) 05.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINATION APPARATUS, DETERMINATION METHOD AND DETERMINATION PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TYOU, Iifan TANIKAWA, Masaki NAGAFUCHI, Yukio 

	(31) 2018109040 (32) 06.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06F 21/55 
	G06F 21/62 (11) EP3885953 (21) EP21163941.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.03.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DYNAMIC CONTROL, AT FILE LEVEL, OF THE INTEGRITY OF PROGRAM FILES IN A PERSISTENT MEMORY OF A COMPUTER, COMPUTER PROGRAM AND COMPUTER INCORPORATING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bull SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CRETI, Luc TRONCHE, Dominique LENOTTE, Jean-Michel 

	(31) 2003076 (32) 27.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G06F 21/56 
	G06F 9/455 (11) EP3444737 (21) EP17197386.0 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.10.2017 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF EMULATING EXECUTION OF FILES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AO Kaspersky Lab 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LISKIN, Alexander V. KRYLOV, Vladimir V. (31) 2017129267 201715730958 

	(32) 17.08.2017 12.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Russian Federation United States of America 


	G06F 21/32 
	H01L 27/32 (11) EP3608829 (21) EP18915777.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018091641 
	19.12.2019 (22) 15.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-SCREEN BIOLOGICAL FEATURE RECOGNITION APPARATUS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SHENZHEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 



	(51) G06F 21/60 (72) JIANG, Peng G06F 21/62 ZHANG, Jianyang 
	(11) EP3759637 LING, Wei 
	(21) EP18737462.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018037141 
	(21) EP18737462.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018037141 
	19.12.2019 (22) 12.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SHARING RIGHTS TO CONTROL ASPECTS OF AN ELECTRONIC MESSAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CARTER, Bernadette Alexia 


	(51) G06K 19/02 (11) EP3146475 (21) EP14825072.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014072527 
	23.12.2015 (22) 29.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MERCHANDISE TAGS INCORPORATING A DURABLE ANTENNA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Avery Dennison Retail Information Services LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FORSTER, Ian, James (31) 201462002344 P (32) 23.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06F 40/35 
	G06N 3/08 (11) EP3814978 (21) EP19783906.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019053008 
	02.04.2020 (22) 25.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GLOBAL-TO-LOCAL MEMORY POINTER NETWORKS FOR TASKORIENTED DIALOGUE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	, inc. 
	salesforce.com


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Chien-Sheng XIONG, Caiming SOCHER, Richard 

	(31) 201816175639 201862737234 P (32) 30.10.2018 27.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06Q 10/10 G06Q 10/06 G16Y 40/00 
	(11) EP3622459 
	(21) EP18810428.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018006097 
	06.12.2018 (22) 29.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING WORKFLOW 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHANBHAG, Amogha D CHANNA, Ashok Babu CHOUDHURY, Mainak 

	(31) 201741018861 201741018861 (32) 22.01.2018 29.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India


	(51) G06K 7/10 H01Q 3/26 H01Q 1/22 H01Q 21/06 G06Q 10/08 
	(11) EP3444744 (21) EP18183071.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWERING RFID TAGS USING MULTIPLE RFID READERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IMPINJ, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PESAVENTO, Alberto DIORIO, Christopher (31) 201361887238 P 201361784035 P 

	(32) 04.10.2013 14.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G06K 19/077 
	H01L 23/00 (11) EP3785173 (21) EP19735294.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019067392 
	16.01.2020 (22) 28.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING RFID TRANSPONDERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Muehlbauer GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOCHMANN, Sven (31) 102018005569 (32) 13.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) G06N 3/08 G06N 3/04 G06F 30/23 
	(11) EP3537317 (21) EP19155654.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF AIR ENTRAPMENT IN LADLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tata Consultancy Services Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Singh, Umesh 

	Singh, Amarendra Kumar (31) 201821008855 (32) 09.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DYNAMIC NOISE SHAPING FILTERS AND CORRESPONDING METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honeywell International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ASCARRUNZ, Leonardo BARNES, Corey JACOBS, Ryan 

	(31) 202016872783 (32) 12.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06Q 10/06 G06Q 50/04 G06F 21/57 
	(11) EP2977941 (21) EP15180403.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.07.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC ASSETS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BlackBerry Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SMITH, Keelan JONES, Richard Gwynn STIEMERLING, Thomas Rudolf NGUYEN, Chinh Khac 

	(31) 224823 P (32) 10.07.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	India 
	(51) G06Q 20/06 G06Q 20/22 G06Q 20/38 
	(11) EP3803745 (21) EP19746146.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019054736 
	12.12.2019 (22) 06.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECURE TRANSACTIONAL SYSTEM IN A P2P ARCHITECTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Maim, Enrico 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Maim, Enrico (31) 201862681187 P (32) 06.06.2018 



	(51) G06N 10/40 (33) United States of America 
	H03B 29/00 (51) G06Q 50/10 (11) EP3910788 C09D 11/54 
	(51) G06K 9/00 (21) EP21170303.8 G06Q 30/02 
	G06F 9/44 B41J 2/01 B41M 1/40 B41J 3/407 
	G06F 9/44 B41J 2/01 B41M 1/40 B41J 3/407 
	(11) EP3404610 (21) EP16890728.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2016005514 
	24.08.2017 (22) 25.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE PROVIDING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Prinker Korea Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Jong In YUN, Tae Sik LEE, Kyu Suk 


	(31) 20160052985 20160029124 20160028422 20160017440 
	(32) 29.04.2016 10.03.2016 09.03.2016 15.02.2016 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) G06T 1/20 G06F 9/30 G06F 9/38 
	(11) EP3667606 (21) EP20154910.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GRAPHICS CONTROL FLOW MECHANISM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAIYURAN, Subramaniam M. LUEH, Guei-Yuan PAL, Supratim CHEN, Gang KOMMARAJU, Ananda V. CHANDRA, Joy KOKER, Altug SURTI, Prasoonkumar PUFFER, David LIAO, Hong Bin RAY, Joydeep APPU, Abhishek R. SHAH, Ankur N. SCHLUESSLER, Travis T. KENNEDY, Jonathan BURKE, Devan 

	(31) 201715493442 (32) 21.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06T 7/00 G06T 7/521 B29C 70/00 
	(11) EP3432266 (21) EP18183486.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING FAULTY PARTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Meister, Sebastian 


	Krombholz, Christian (31) 102017116036 (32) 17.07.2017 
	(33) Germany 
	(51) G06T 7/00 H04N 13/00 H04N 17/00 G06T 17/00 G06T 17/20 
	(11) EP3496036 (21) EP19153265.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STRUCTURAL MODELING USING DEPTH SENSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qualcomm Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHMALSTIEG, Dieter REITMAYR, Gerhard NGUYEN, Thanh Quoc GRASSET, Raphael David Andre LANGLOTZ, Tobias Martin SEICHTER, Hartmut 

	(31) 201414250544 201361876421 P (32) 11.04.2014 11.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America 
	(51) G06T 7/187 (11) EP3948777 (21) EP20714660.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020059583 
	08.10.2020 (22) 03.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IDENTIFYING BOUNDARIES OF LESIONS WITHIN IMAGE DATA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAVROEIDIS, Dimitrios TRAJANOVSKI, Stojan BAKKER, Bart, Jacob 

	(31) 19167213 (32) 04.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G06T 7/33 (11) EP3602492 (21) EP17713224.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017056820 
	27.09.2018 (22) 22.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUGMENTED REALITY PATIENT POSITIONING USING AN ATLAS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Brainlab AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FLOSSMANN, Sven KERSCHBAUMER, Samuel 


	FRIELINGHAUS, Nils HAMILTON, Christoffer 
	(51) G06T 7/33 
	G06T 7/80 (11) EP3537380 (21) EP19161534.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.03.2019 
	(54) COORDINATE CALIBRATION BETWEEN TWO-DIMENSIONAL COORDINATE SYSTEM AND THREEDIMENSIONAL COORDINATE SYSTEM 
	-

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YASUNAGA, Masaaki 

	NOBUOKA, Tetsuya (31) 2018042245 (32) 08.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06T 11/00 (11) EP3874457 (21) EP19729665.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019064161 
	11.06.2020 (22) 31.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THREE-DIMENSIONAL SHAPE RECONSTRUCTION FROM A TOPOGRAM IN MEDICAL IMAGING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Healthcare GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BALASHOVA, Elena GEORGESCU, Bogdan SINGH, Vivek Kumar WANG, Jiangping 

	(31) 201862775440 P (32) 05.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06T 15/00 G06T 15/04 G06T 15/80 G06T 17/20 G06T 11/40 
	(11) EP3504684 (21) EP17847277.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017048762 
	08.03.2018 (22) 25.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYBRID RENDER WITH PREFERRED PRIMITIVE BATCH BINNING AND SORTING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. ATI Technologies ULC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MANTOR, Michael LEFEBVRE, Laurent ALHO, Mikko TUOMI, Mika KALLIO, Kiia 

	(31) 201615250357 (32) 29.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G06T 17/20 
	G06K 9/00 (11) EP3293705 (21) EP16188268.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	3D RECONSTRUCTION OF A REAL OBJECT FROM A DEPTH MAP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dassault Systèmes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ayari, Mohamed Amine Guitteny, Vincent 


	(51) G06V 10/764 
	G06V 20/40 (11) EP3848852 (21) EP21150522.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.01.2021 
	(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING TEMPORAL ACTION OF VIDEO, ELECTRONIC DEVICE, 
	(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING TEMPORAL ACTION OF VIDEO, ELECTRONIC DEVICE, 
	STORAGE MEDIUM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Baidu Netcom Science and Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIN, Tianwei LI, Xin HE, Dongliang LI, Fu SUN, Hao WEN, Shilei DING, Errui 

	(31) 202010026653 (32) 10.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G06V 20/58 G06V 10/44 G06V 20/64 G06V 20/56 
	(11) EP3553744 (21) EP17878703.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017031424 
	14.06.2018 (22) 31.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE-MOUNTED IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Clarion Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OGATA Takehito KIYOHARA, Masahiro FUKUDA Daisuke UCHIDA Yoshitaka 

	(31) 2016237258 (32) 07.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06V 30/162 G06V 30/10 G06V 20/62 
	(11) EP3214579 (21) EP15855574.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2015080822 
	06.05.2016 (22) 30.10.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE, CHARACTER RECOGNITION DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD, AND PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	OMRON Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HYUGA, Tadashi AIZAWA, Tomoyoshi HAMABASHIRI, Hideto 

	(31) 2014223028 (32) 31.10.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G06V 40/20 G06F 3/01 G06F 3/00 G06K 9/00 G06F 3/0484 G06F 3/03 
	(11) EP3714355 (21) EP19716740.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019024316 
	02.07.2020 (22) 27.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EXPANDING PHYSICAL MOTION GESTURE LEXICON FOR AN AUTOMATED ASSISTANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DAVIES, Ruxandra 

	TAKEHANA, Lisa (31) 201862785618 P (32) 27.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G07D 11/125 
	G07D 11/17 (11) EP3832611 (21) EP20210035.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SHEET HANDLING APPARATUS AND SHEET HANDLING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GLORY LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHIMODAIRA, Yuji YAMAMOTO, Eiki ONO, Yoshiki 

	(31) 2019221638 (32) 06.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G07F 17/00 G07F 7/12 G07F 11/04 G07F 19/00 G06Q 20/34 
	(11) EP3296971 (21) EP17187457.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CARD DISPENSER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Asahi Seiko Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Willis, Marcus (31) 201615879 (32) 19.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) G08B 13/24 
	E05B 73/00 (11) EP3252727 (21) EP17164506.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECURITY SYSTEM AND SECURITY TAG ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ES Holding Dragør ApS Braeburn Asset Holdings, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stenild, Eddie L Skjellerup, Johan (31) 201615233020 201662334666 P 

	(32) 10.08.2016 11.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G08B 17/10 
	G08B 29/18 (11) EP3843057 (21) EP19383182.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POINT DETECTOR FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Carrier Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ESCOFET, Jordi Via 


	(51) G08C 17/02 
	H04Q 9/00 (11) EP3809388 (21) EP20199473.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLOW METER COMMUNICATING WITH A ELECTROMECANICAL VALVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sagemcom Energy & Telecom SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TEBOULLE, Henri 

	LECAPPON, Jean-Paul (31) 1911488 (32) 15.10.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) G08G 1/16 G06K 9/00 G06K 9/62 G01S 7/41 G01S 7/48 G01S 13/86 G01S 13/89 G01S 13/931 G01S 17/00 G01S 17/50 
	G01S 17/931 G06N 3/04 G01S 17/86 G01S 17/89 G06V 10/82 G06V 20/58 G01S 13/50 
	(11) EP3278317 (21) EP16713830.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016056616 
	06.10.2016 (22) 24.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Group Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CARDINAUX, Fabien (31) 15161897 (32) 31.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) G09F 3/00 G09F 3/03 G09F 3/02 
	(11) EP3392866 (21) EP18166139.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEALING LABEL WITH TWO INITIAL OPENING PROOFS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SCRIBOS GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRESSE, Tobias DÖRFEL, Fabian STEGEMANN, Christoph STAHL, Simon 

	(31) 102017206634 (32) 20.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 

	(51) G09F 3/02 (11) EP3933812 (21) EP20183628.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ARTICLE OF CLOTHING WITH A COLLAR TAG AND METHOD FOR 



	REVERSIBLY ATTACHING A COLLAR G10H 1/00 TAG TO AN ARTICLE OF CLOTHING G10L 25/48 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Olymp Bezner KG G11B 27/10 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Füth, Georg H. (11) EP3493198 


	(51) G09G 3/3233 (11) EP3499492 (21) EP17771325.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017076917 
	(51) G09G 3/3233 (11) EP3499492 (21) EP17771325.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017076917 
	15.02.2018 (22) 16.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PIXEL COMPENSATION CIRCUIT, DISPLAY PANEL, DISPLAY DEVICE, AND COMPENSATION AND DRIVE METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANG, Shengji DONG, Xue LV, Jing CHEN, Xiaochuan LIU, Dongni WANG, Lei XIAO, Li YUE, Han LU, Pengcheng FU, Jie LIU, Yingming ZHANG, Can 

	(31) 201610664473 (32) 12.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) G09G 3/36 H02H 9/00 H01L 27/02 G02F 1/1362 H01L 27/12 
	(11) EP3451323 (21) EP17771326.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017076649 
	02.11.2017 (22) 14.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE CIRCUIT, ARRAY SUBSTRATE, AND DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LONG, Chunping 

	XIAN, Jianbo (31) 201620363192 U (32) 26.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(21) EP17833484.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017093798 
	01.02.2018 (22) 21.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING DELAY OF AUDIO 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KONG, Lingcheng (31) 201610617671 (32) 29.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) G10H 3/14 (11) EP3916716 (21) EP21173203.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC PERCUSSION INSTRUMENT AND METHOD OF DETECTING PERCUSSION POSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Roland Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKASAKI, Ryo 

	TAKAI, Shun (31) 2020089576 (32) 22.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G10K 11/172 B32B 3/12 F02C 7/045 B32B 15/04 B32B 15/08 B32B 15/14 B32B 27/08 B32B 27/12 B32B 3/26 B32B 3/28 B32B 5/26 B32B 7/08 F02K 1/82 
	(11) EP3447760 
	(21) EP18188783.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 13.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR FORMING A STRUCTURAL PANEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rohr, Inc. 



	(51) G10D 13/02 (72) GURNEY, Andrew S. G10D 13/06 LISTAK, Raymond R. G10D 13/11 (31) 201715682914 G10D 13/18 (32) 22.08.2017 
	(11) EP3580749 (33) United States of America 
	(51) G10L 15/22 G10L 15/08 G10L 15/30 H04R 1/40 H04R 3/00 G10L 21/02 
	(51) G10L 15/22 G10L 15/08 G10L 15/30 H04R 1/40 H04R 3/00 G10L 21/02 
	(11) EP3535754 (21) EP17867227.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017050629 
	11.05.2018 (22) 08.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPROVED RECEPTION OF AUDIO COMMANDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Roku, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GARNER, Gregory M. (31) 201615341552 (32) 02.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(21) EP18751827.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018015083 
	16.08.2018 (22) 24.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPACT DRUM KIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wish, David 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wish, David (31) 201715430431 (32) 10.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G10K 15/02 (11) EP2543034 (21) EP11705765.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2011024673 
	09.09.2011 (22) 14.02.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE ENGINE SOUND ENHANCEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bose Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HERA, Cristian M. 



	(51) G10H 1/36 PAN, Davis Y. 
	(31) 716887 (32) 03.03.2010 
	(31) 716887 (32) 03.03.2010 
	(33) United States of America 
	(51) G10L 15/18 G10L 15/183 G06F 16/33 G06F 40/35 
	(11) EP3469489 (21) EP17824701.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017038917 
	11.01.2018 (22) 23.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOLLOW-UP VOICE QUERY PREDICTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BEHZADI, Behshad OSMAKOV, Dmitry BAEUML, Martin SKOBELTSYN, Gleb 

	(31) 201615205505 (32) 08.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G10L 15/22 
	G06F 3/01 (11) EP3613036 (21) EP18731933.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018032788 
	22.11.2018 (22) 15.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CROSS-DEVICE HANDOFFS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN SCHELTINGA, Andrea Terwisscha SABUR, Zaheed REUTOV, Michael GILDA, Pratik 


	(31) 201715802568 201762567600 P 201762507170 P 
	(32) 03.11.2017 03.10.2017 16.05.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) G10L 15/30 G10L 25/51 G10L 15/22 

	G10L 25/21 (11) EP3800635 (21) EP20210333.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.05.2018 
	G10L 25/21 (11) EP3800635 (21) EP20210333.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VOICE AGENT FORWARDING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Harman International Industries, Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GUNTHER, Craig (31) 201715621678 (32) 13.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G10L 19/008 H04N 19/119 H04N 19/124 H04N 19/94 G10L 19/22 G10L 19/038 
	(11) EP3723085 (21) EP20173363.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADAPTIVE QUANTIZATION OF WEIGHTED MATRIX COEFFICIENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Setiawan, Panji Shlomot, Eyal 


	(51) G10L 21/038 
	G10L 21/04 (11) EP3975178 (21) EP21204206.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.09.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CROSS PRODUCT ENHANCED SUBBAND BLOCK BASED HARMONIC TRANSPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dolby International AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VILLEMOES, Lars (31) 419164 P 383441 P 

	(32) 02.12.2010 16.09.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) G10L 21/038 
	H03M 7/30 (11) EP2750134 (21) EP12826007.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2012070684 
	28.02.2013 (22) 14.08.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENCODING DEVICE AND METHOD, DECODING DEVICE AND METHOD, AND PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Group Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMAMOTO Yuki 

	CHINEN Toru (31) 2011182450 (32) 24.08.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) G10L 25/51 G10L 25/24 G10L 25/09 G06K 9/62 
	(11) EP3078026 (21) EP14867853.5 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) IB2014066538 11.06.2015 (22) 03.12.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO PROVIDE CLASSIFICATION OF NOISE DATA OF HUMAN CROWD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tata Consultancy Services Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VEMPADA, Ramu Reddy SINHA, Aniruddha SESHADRI, Guruprasad 

	(31) 3833MU2013 (32) 06.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	(51) G11C 5/14 
	G11C 8/08 (11) EP3479379 (21) EP16906638.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2016087650 
	04.01.2018 (22) 29.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VOLTAGE GENERATION CIRCUIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micron Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Jun PAN, Dong 


	(51) G11C 8/12 G11C 16/08 G11C 16/28 G11C 29/14 G06F 21/79 G11C 16/04 G11C 16/10 G11C 29/02 G11C 29/18 G11C 29/48 G11C 29/12 G11C 29/44 H01L 23/00 H01L 29/423 G11C 29/04 
	(11) EP3673486 
	(21) EP18866723.2 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) US2018052325 18.04.2019 
	(22) 22.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTI-HACKING MECHANISMS FOR FLASH MEMORY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TRAN, Hieu, Van TIWARI, Vipin DO, Nhan 

	(31) 201715784025 (32) 13.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G11C 16/34 
	H04N 21/433 (11) EP3574501 (21) EP17816803.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017082904 
	02.08.2018 (22) 14.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF RECORDING ADAPTIVE TO THE DEGREE OF WEAR OF THE STORAGE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sagemcom Broadband SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BELLANGER, Julien 


	CAMMAS, Anthony (31) 1750651 (32) 26.01.2017 
	(33) France 
	(51) G16H 10/40 G16H 10/60 G16H 15/00 G01N 33/50 
	(11) EP3061062 (21) EP14856077.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014062266 
	30.04.2015 (22) 24.10.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ORDERING LABORATORY TESTS AND PROVIDING RESULTS THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Labrador Diagnostics LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BALWANI, Sunny (31) 201361895239 P (32) 24.10.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) G16H 20/10 (11) EP2911642 (21) EP13848501.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013066238 
	01.05.2014 (22) 22.10.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRUG MONITORING AND REGULATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Labrador Diagnostics LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOLMES, Elizabeth (31) 201261717609 P (32) 23.10.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) G16H 50/50 (11) EP3185156 (21) EP17155303.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.07.2011 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PATIENTSPECIFIC MODELING OF BLOOD FLOW 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Heartflow, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAYLOR, Charles, A. FONTE, Thimothy, A. CHOI, Gilwoo BAI, Ying ZARINS, Christopher, K. 


	(31) 201113013561 404429 P 402345 P 402308 P 
	401915 P 
	401462 P 
	(32) 25.01.2011 01.10.2010 27.08.2010 26.08.2010 20.08.2010 12.08.2010 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	United States of America 


	(51) G21C 17/022 G21C 7/36 G21D 1/02 
	(51) G21C 17/022 G21C 7/36 G21D 1/02 
	(11) EP3848943 (21) EP20151265.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REAL TIME PRECISION MEASUREMENT OF THE THERMAL POWER OF A FISSION NUCLEAR REACTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lindner, Manfred Buck, Christian Hakenmüller, Janina Heusser, Gerd Maneschg, Werner Strecker, Herbert 


	(51) G21K 5/08 G21G 1/06 G21G 1/10 G21G 4/08 H05H 6/00 
	(11) EP3637437 (21) EP18814273.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018021650 
	13.12.2018 (22) 06.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TARGET FOR PROTON-BEAM OR NEUTRON-BEAM IRRADIATION AND METHOD FOR GENERATING RADIOACTIVE SUBSTANCE USING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kaneka Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TATAMI, Atsushi TACHIBANA, Masamitsu MURAKAMI, Mutsuaki 

	(31) 2017114328 (32) 09.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01B 9/00 H01B 7/04 H01B 7/18 
	(11) EP3479386 (21) EP17732309.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017025171 11.01.2018 (22) 20.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYBRID CABLE HAVING A SHIELD, HIGH VOLTAGE POWER LINES, AND AT LEAST ONE LOW VOLTAGE LINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SEW-Eurodrive GmbH & Co 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HIEN, Rochus (31) 102016008014 (32) 04.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H01B 12/00 H01B 1/02 H01L 39/12 H01B 13/00 
	(11) EP3510605 (21) EP17849408.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017050163 
	15.03.2018 (22) 06.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIFFUSION BARRIERS FOR METALLIC SUPERCONDUCTING WIRES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	H.C. Starck Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SMATHERS, David, B. 

	AIMONE, Paul (31) 201662383676 P (32) 06.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01C 7/02 (11) EP3475958 (21) EP17736583.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017065461 
	28.12.2017 (22) 22.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE SHAPED BODY WITH A POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thüringisches Institut für Textil- und Kunststoff-Forschung e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HEINEMANN, Klaus BAUER, Ralf-Uwe WELZEL, Thomas SCHRÖDNER, Mario SCHUBERT, Frank RIEDE, Sabine 

	(31) 102016111433 (32) 22.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H01G 11/30 H01G 11/56 C02F 1/469 
	(11) EP2689438 (21) EP12760842.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2012030439 
	27.09.2012 (22) 23.03.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLARIZED ELECTRODE FOR FLOW-THROUGH CAPACITIVE DEIONIZATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mespilus Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANDELMAN, Marc, D. (31) 201161466854 P (32) 23.03.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01H 1/38 H01H 1/46 H01H 33/02 
	(11) EP3629350 (21) EP18196968.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEDIUM OR HIGH VOLTAGE SWITCH HAVING SPHERICAL-BEARING-TYPE MECHANICAL CONNECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hitachi Energy Switzerland AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wirth, Christoph Kurrus, Dominique 


	(51) H01H 3/02 
	G08B 25/12 (11) EP3869526 (21) EP21158043.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.02.2021 
	(54) IMPROVED MANUAL TRIGGER 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Neutronic 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DELIGNAT, Cédric 

	DAMONVILLE, Laurent (31) 2001764 (32) 21.02.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01H 3/40 H01H 3/34 H01H 1/62 H01H 9/52 
	(11) EP3782178 (21) EP19718348.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019059823 
	24.10.2019 (22) 16.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRIVING ASSEMBLY OF DISCONNECTING SWITCH AND DISCONNECTING SWITCH AND SWITCH CABINET FOR SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANG, Zhen Yu ADENAU, Erik HUANG, Xiu Feng 

	(31) 201820548325 U (32) 17.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01H 9/28 H01H 3/02 H02B 1/46 H01H 27/06 H01H 27/00 
	(11) EP3465712 (21) EP17739313.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017053133 
	07.12.2017 (22) 26.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MODULAR STRUCTURE FOR SAFETY SWITCHES FOR ACCESS CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Pizzato Elettrica S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PIZZATO, Marco (31) UA20163941 (32) 30.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) H01H 13/36 (11) EP3975216 (21) EP21197007.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.09.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SET OF PARTS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A SWITCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Crouzet 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NIGUET, Ludovic (31) 2009739 (32) 24.09.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01H 36/00 
	H01H 51/06 (11) EP3408859 (21) EP17701890.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017051945 
	03.08.2017 (22) 30.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RELAY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TDK Electronics AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOBERT, Peter 



	(31) 102016107127 102016101615 (32) 18.04.2016 29.01.2016 
	(31) 102016107127 102016101615 (32) 18.04.2016 29.01.2016 
	(33) Germany Germany 
	(51) H01H 85/042 H01H 85/048 H01H 85/11 H01H 85/12 H01H 85/06 H01H 85/08 H01H 85/175 H01H 85/18 H01H 85/143 H01H 85/38 H01M 50/581 H01H 85/147 
	(11) EP3751592 
	(21) EP19781491.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) CN2019079720 10.10.2019 
	(22) 26.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH-VOLTAGE FUSE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xiamen Set Electronics Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HONG, Yaoxiang (31) 201820460110 U (32) 03.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01H 85/042 
	H01H 85/12 (11) EP3869531 (21) EP19909944.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019106475 
	23.07.2020 (22) 18.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH-VOLTAGE FUSING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xiamen Set Electronics Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HONG, Yaoxiang (31) 201920068663 U (32) 16.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01J 65/04 G02B 6/14 G02B 27/09 
	(11) EP2851934 (21) EP14185633.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Laser-Driven Light Source 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ASML Netherlands B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Brune, Ekkehard Frerking, Dieter Thöniß, Thomas Spruch, Claus 

	(31) 102013110390 (32) 20.09.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H01L 21/18 
	C01B 33/023 (11) EP3513425 (21) EP17771694.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017072642 
	22.03.2018 (22) 08.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CRYSTALLINE SILICON LAYER AND SILICON-BASED SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Technische Universität Braunschweig 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PEINER, Erwin WAAG, Andreas PALM, Gerhard SCHALL, Ingrid SCHALL, Heinz 

	(31) 102016117182 (32) 13.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H01L 21/336 H01L 29/78 H01L 21/02 H01L 21/28 H01L 29/49 H01L 29/66 H01L 29/165 
	(11) EP3109895 (21) EP16177334.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.11.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING DOPED EPITAXIAL REGION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MURTHY, Anand S. AUBERTINE, Daniel Bourne GHANI, Tahir PETHE, Abhijit Jayant 

	(31) 643912 (32) 21.12.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 21/67 H01L 33/00 G01B 11/26 G01B 11/30 H05K 13/08 
	(11) EP3783641 (21) EP20190130.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LASER TRANSFER APPARATUS AND TRANSFER METHOD USING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KWAG, Doyoung KIM, Byungchul PARK, Sangmoo OH, Minsub 

	(31) 20190103482 (32) 23.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H01L 23/427 F28F 13/10 H01L 23/467 
	(11) EP3570320 (21) EP18172908.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSFERRING HEAT FROM A HEAT SOURCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nokia Technologies Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	AGARWAL, Akshat JEFFERS, Nicholas 


	(51) H01L 23/473 H05K 7/20 
	(11) EP3678174 (21) EP17923311.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017031029 
	07.03.2019 (22) 29.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HEAT SINK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Welcon Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI, Yutaka SAITO, Takashi IKARASHI, Shingo 


	(51) H01L 23/495 H01L 23/34 H01L 23/31 
	(11) EP3026701 (21) EP14829390.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2014068978 
	29.01.2015 (22) 17.07.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER MODULE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rohm Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YOSHIHARA, Katsuhiko 

	SAITO, Masao (31) 2013151685 (32) 22.07.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01L 23/522 H01L 49/02 H01G 4/10 C25D 11/04 C25D 11/02 H01G 4/33 
	(11) EP3680931 (21) EP19305021.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR FORMING PRODUCT STRUCTURE HAVING POROUS REGIONS AND LATERAL ENCAPSULATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VOIRON, Frédéric SOULIER, Brigitte PARAT, Guy 


	(51) H01L 25/065 H01L 21/56 H01L 21/50 H01L 21/48 H01L 23/04 H01L 23/36 H01L 23/367 H01L 25/07 H01L 25/00 
	(11) EP3170198 (21) EP15822104.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015037685 
	21.01.2016 (22) 25.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STACKED SEMICONDUCTOR DIE ASSEMBLIES WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY THERMAL PATHS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micron Technology, Inc. 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	VADHAVKAR, Sameer, S. LI, Xiao GROOTHUIS,Steven, K. LI, Jian GANDHI, Jaspreet, S. DEDDERIAN, James, M. HEMBREE, David, R. 

	(31) 201414330934 (32) 14.07.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 25/075 H01L 33/00 H01L 23/00 H01L 33/20 
	(11) EP3993030 (21) EP21150493.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	InnoLux Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIN, Chun-Hsien (31) 202011186128 (32) 29.10.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01L 25/16 H01L 27/15 H01L 33/54 H01L 33/62 H01L 33/00 H01L 33/32 
	(11) EP3895212 (21) EP19828240.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019084933 
	18.06.2020 (22) 12.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACTIVE MATRIX LED ARRAY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Plessey Semiconductors Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PINOS, Andrea 

	MEZOUARI, Samir (31) 201820449 (32) 14.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) H01L 29/778 H01L 27/02 H01L 29/66 H01L 29/20 H01L 29/06 H01L 29/10 
	(11) EP3599640 (21) EP19188125.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH ELECTRON MOBILITY TRANSISTOR ESD PROTECTION STRUCTURES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vishay-Siliconix 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Shibib, Muhammad Ayman 

	Liao, Chungchi Gina (31) 201816044835 (32) 25.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 31/02 H01L 31/0463 H01L 31/0465 H01L 31/048 
	(11) EP3391418 
	(11) EP3391418 
	(21) EP16825878.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2016001765 

	22.06.2017 (22) 14.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOLAR MODULE BUSBAR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Flisom AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRETSCHMER, Sebastian (31) 201562267670 P (32) 15.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 31/02 H01L 31/05 H02S 40/34 
	(11) EP3136448 (21) EP16192857.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.09.2007 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FORMED PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE BUSBARS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Maxeon Solar Pte. Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROSE, Douglas DAROCZI, Shan PHU, Thomas 

	(31) 543440 (32) 03.10.2006 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 31/042 
	H01L 31/048 (11) EP3895220 (21) EP19842599.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019053025 
	18.06.2020 (22) 11.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR BINDING PHOTOVOLTAIC CELLS TO A SUBSTRATE IMPREGNATED WITH CROSSLINKABLE POLYMER MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARBOT, Anthony ROUJOL, Yannick SERAINE, Caroline 

	(31) 1872843 (32) 13.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01L 31/09 H01L 31/02 H01L 31/0203 H01L 31/0216 H01L 31/0224 H01L 31/032 H01L 31/18 G01S 7/481 
	(11) EP3491675 (21) EP17743346.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017068956 
	01.02.2018 (22) 27.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTICAL SENSOR AND DETECTOR FOR OPTICAL DETECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	trinamiX GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HERMES, Wilfried VALOUCH, Sebastian SEND, Robert 


	BRUDER, Ingmar 
	FEUERSTEIN, Bertram (31) 16181998 (32) 29.07.2016 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) H01L 31/107 H01L 31/11 H04N 5/3745 
	(11) EP3627567 (21) EP19195704.2 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 05.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHT DETECTION APPARATUS, PHOTOELECTRIC CONVERSION SYSTEM, AND MOVABLE BODY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHINOHARA, Mahito (31) 2018175251 (32) 19.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01L 33/00 H01L 21/268 H01L 21/78 B23K 26/00 B23K 26/0622 B23K 26/359 B23K 103/00 
	(11) EP3718148 (21) EP18882815.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018043455 
	06.06.2019 (22) 26.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nichia Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMAMOTO, Minoru INOUE, Naoto TAMEMOTO, Hiroaki HOTTA, Yoshitaka OHTAKE, Hideyuki 

	(31) 201762592299 P (32) 29.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 33/46 H01L 33/50 H01L 25/075 
	(11) EP3699967 (21) EP20157870.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE, PIXEL COMPRISING A PLURALITY OF LIGHTEMITTING DIODES AND ASSOCIATED MANUFACTURING METHODS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LE BLEVENNEC, Gilles 

	BEN BAKIR, Badhise (31) 1901843 (32) 22.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01L 33/48 H01L 33/52 H01L 33/64 F21V 5/04 F21V 31/00 

	H05K 1/02 H05K 3/28 F21V 27/02 F21K 9/90 F21Y 115/10 F21V 29/74 
	H05K 1/02 H05K 3/28 F21V 27/02 F21K 9/90 F21Y 115/10 F21V 29/74 
	(11) EP3482422 (21) EP17824976.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017041095 
	11.01.2018 (22) 07.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LED LIGHT SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eaton Intelligent Power Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JAYAWARDENA, Adikaramge Asiri 

	SCARLATA, Andrew Francis (31) 201662360001 P (32) 08.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01L 35/32 
	H01L 35/34 (11) EP3747059 (21) EP19704416.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2019050272 
	08.08.2019 (22) 31.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THERMOELECTRIC MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	European Thermodynamics Limited Queen Mary University of London 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BILOTTI, Emiliano ILIFFE, Samuel TARONI JUNIOR, Prospero WAN, Kening TULEY, Richard 

	(31) 201801612 (32) 31.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) H01L 41/053 H01L 41/193 H01L 41/29 H04R 17/00 
	(11) EP3523833 (21) EP17794039.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017053040 
	19.04.2018 (22) 06.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LAMINATED DEVICE COMPRISING A FILM WITH PIEZOELECTRIC POLYMER REGION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Universitetet I Tromsø - Norges Arktiske Universitet 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MELANDSØ, Frank WAGLE, Sanat HABIB, Anowarul 

	(31) 201617171 (32) 10.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) H01L 51/42 C08G 61/12 C08L 65/00 C09D 165/00 
	(11) EP3523835 (21) EP17772747.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017074954 
	12.04.2018 
	(22) 02.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ORGANIC PHOTODETECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Raynergy Tek Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MITCHELL, William CHEN, Lichun CULL, Toby 


	(31) 17175533 17154205 16202329 16200289 16196564 16192352 16192351 
	(32) 12.06.2017 01.02.2017 06.12.2016 23.11.2016 31.10.2016 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 

	(51) H01L 51/50 (11) EP3706182 (21) EP20152673.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.08.2014 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kyulux, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKANOTANI, Hajime ADACHI, Chihaya HIGUCHI, Takahiro FURUKAWA, Taro 

	(31) 2014038472 2013168587 (32) 28.02.2014 14.08.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 

	(51) H01L 51/52 (11) EP3644387 (21) EP19204061.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.10.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Display Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HWANG, Hyunmin GO, Jaekyung KIM, Dongjo KIM, Youngmin PARK, Chanyoung HAN, Dongwon 

	(31) 20180126864 (32) 23.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H01L 51/54 
	C09K 11/06 (11) EP3001475 (21) EP14800515.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2014063449 
	27.11.2014 
	(22) 21.05.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT ELEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merck Patent GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KITA, Hiroshi TANAKA, Tatsuo KATAKURA, Rie 

	(31) 2013107556 (32) 22.05.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01M 4/04 H01M 4/139 H01M 4/1393 H01M 4/62 H01M 10/052 C07D 207/267 C07D 307/33 
	(11) EP4042498 (21) EP21736634.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2021051037 
	16.12.2021 (22) 09.06.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITION FOR BATTERY ELECTRODES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ARKEMA FRANCE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KORZHENKO, Alexander 

	(31) 2006147 (32) 12.06.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01M 4/04 H01M 10/052 H01M 4/75 H01M 4/80 
	(11) EP3821482 (21) EP19749213.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019069144 
	23.01.2020 (22) 16.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NETWORK OF METAL FIBERS, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A NETWORK OF METAL FIBERS, ELECTRODE AND BATTERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung 

	der Wissenschaften e.V. Universität Stuttgart 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HACKNER, Maximilian JAHNKE, Timotheus BURGHARD, Zaklina MICOULET, Alexandre SPATZ, Joachim P. MÖLLER, Martin 

	(31) 18183945 (32) 17.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H01M 4/137 H01M 4/139 H01M 4/60 H01M 4/13 H01M 4/38 
	H01G 11/06 H01G 11/50 H01G 11/86 H01M 4/36 H01M 4/62 H01M 10/0525 H01M 4/1399 
	H01G 11/06 H01G 11/50 H01G 11/86 H01M 4/36 H01M 4/62 H01M 10/0525 H01M 4/1399 
	(11) EP3667783 (21) EP18844262.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018027432 


	14.02.2019 (22) 23.07.2018 
	14.02.2019 (22) 23.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LITHIUM-ION BATTERY ELECTRODE MATERIAL, LITHIUM-ION CAPACITOR ELECTRODE MATERIAL, ELECTRODE, BATTERY, CAPACITOR, ELECTRIC DEVICE, PRODUCTION METHOD FOR LITHIUM-ION BATTERY ELECTRODE MATERIAL, AND PRODUCTION METHOD FOR LITHIUM-ION CAPACITOR ELECTRODE MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dai-Ichi Kogyo Seiyaku Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MUKAI, Takashi IKEUCHI, Yuta YANAGIDA, Masahiro SAITOU, Yasuteru SOFUE, Ayano HIGASHIZAKI, Tetsuya 

	(31) 2017152821 (32) 08.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01M 4/62 H01M 4/04 H01M 4/131 H01M 10/0525 
	(11) EP3483962 (21) EP17823870.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017018693 
	11.01.2018 (22) 18.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRODE MIXTURE, ELECTRODE, NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY, AND ELECTRODE MIXTURE PRODUCTION METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kureha Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAKAI, Yuki KAMATA, Shintarou SUGAWARA, Emi 

	(31) 2016134556 (32) 06.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01M 4/86 H01M 8/10 H01M 8/1018 
	(11) EP3396752 (21) EP16878579.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2016087624 
	29.06.2017 (22) 16.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GAS DIFFUSION ELECTRODE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Toray Industries, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIYAKE, Toru UTSUNOMIYA, Masamichi TANIMURA, Yasuaki SHIGETA, Kazuyo 

	(31) 2015251254 (32) 24.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01M 8/0202 H01M 8/0247 H01M 8/0271 
	H01M 8/124 C25B 9/65 H01M 8/0258 H01M 8/0273 H01M 8/0276 H01M 8/028 H01M 8/0286 H01M 8/12 
	(11) EP3866234 (21) EP20157590.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOC STACK COMPRISING INTEGRATED INTERCONNECT AND SPACER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Topsoe A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HEIREDAL-CLAUSEN, Thomas RASS-HANSEN, Jeppe NØRBY, Tobias Holt BLENNOW, Bengt Peter GustavKÜNGAS, Rainer NIELSEN, Martin Refslund 


	(51) H01M 8/04082 H01M 8/04007 H01M 8/04089 H01M 8/04746 
	(11) EP3893305 (21) EP21160645.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.03.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSTALLATION AND METHOD FOR SUPPLYING A FUEL CELL WITH HYDROGEN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	L'Air Liquide, société anonyme pourl'Étude et l'Exploitation des procédés Georges Claude 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ALLIDIERES, Laurent (31) 2002892 (32) 25.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01M 8/04089 H01M 8/04119 H01M 8/04223 H01M 8/1018 
	(11) EP3560015 (21) EP17821698.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2017053470 
	28.06.2018 (22) 08.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM COMPRISING A FUEL-CELL STACK, AND ASSOCIATED CONTROL METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SYMBIO FRANCE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAGANELLI, Gino (31) 1662832 (32) 20.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01M 8/1023 H01M 8/1039 H01M 8/106 H01M 8/1062 H01M 8/1067 H01M 8/1053 H01M 8/1018 H01M 8/10 
	(11) EP3910712 
	(21) EP21181284.7 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGHLY REINFORCED IONOMER MEMBRANES FOR HIGH SELECTIVITY AND HIGH STRENGTH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. 

	W.L. Gore & Associates G.K. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI, Takeyuki AGAPOV, Alexander EDMUNDSON, Mark 

	(31) PCT/US2017/037595 (32) 15.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 

	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 



	(51) H01M 10/052 H01M 10/058 H01M 10/625 H01M 10/653 H01M 10/6568 H01M 10/6555 H01M 10/643 H01M 10/613 H01M 10/658 H01M 50/20 H01M 50/24 
	(11) EP3903364 (21) EP19828780.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086906 
	02.07.2020 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRIC BATTERY MODULE AND BATTERY COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SUCH MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sogefi Air & Cooling (SAS) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BECKER, Nicolas 

	COLIN, Boris (31) 1874281 (32) 28.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01M 10/052 H01M 10/058 H01M 10/625 H01M 10/6568 H01M 10/6555 H01M 10/643 H01M 10/623 H01M 10/613 H01M 10/658 H01M 50/20 H01M 50/24 
	(11) EP3903363 (21) EP19827755.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019086902 
	02.07.2020 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRIC BATTERY MODULE AND BATTERY COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SUCH MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sogefi Air & Cooling (SAS) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BECKER, Nicolas FLORANC, Alexandre HALBARDIER, Jonathan 

	(31) 1874291 (32) 28.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H01M 10/42 H01M 10/48 

	H01M 50/15 H01M 50/209 H01M 50/262 H01M 50/284 
	H01M 50/15 H01M 50/209 H01M 50/262 H01M 50/284 
	(11) EP3920256 (21) EP20889065.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2020119093 
	27.05.2021 (22) 29.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BATTERY MODULE AND VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Wenwen MO, Weihua ZOU, Yu 

	(31) 201921999711 U (32) 19.11.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01M 10/42 
	H02J 7/00 (11) EP3633783 (21) EP19200432.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTIPURPOSE POWER BENCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tecflower AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	REINGER, Sascha (31) 12212018 (32) 05.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland 


	(51) H01M 50/10 H01M 50/103 H01M 50/147 H01M 50/172 H01M 50/176 H01M 50/342 H01M 50/502 H01M 50/534 H01M 50/536 H01M 50/543 H01M 50/55 H01M 50/562 H01M 50/553 H01M 10/0587 H01M 50/538 
	(11) EP3633758 
	(21) EP19183851.5 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 19.07.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BATTERY AND BATTERY ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kurata, Kengo Shinoda, Tatsuya Hoshino, Mitsuhiro Ishii, Hideyuki 

	(31) 2011026298 2010164260 (32) 09.02.2011 21.07.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) H01M 50/103 H01M 50/119 H01M 50/121 H01M 50/129 H01M 50/178 H01M 50/211 
	(51) H01M 50/103 H01M 50/119 H01M 50/121 H01M 50/129 H01M 50/178 H01M 50/211 
	H01M 50/227 H01M 50/271 H01M 50/358 H01M 50/502 H01M 50/55 H01M 50/553 H01M 50/342 H01M 50/30 

	(11) EP3696872 (21) EP20153422.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BATTERY PACK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TDK Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORITA, Hideyo (31) 2019010109 (32) 24.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01M 50/186 H01M 50/193 H01M 50/247 H01M 50/287 H01M 50/20 
	(11) EP3719860 (21) EP20162501.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BATTERY PACK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Makita Corporation Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAGAHAMA, Tatsuya TAGA, Hideyuki UENO, Toshiaki NISHI, Noaki 

	(31) 2019072933 (32) 05.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01M 50/516 H01M 50/519 H01M 50/548 H01M 50/509 H01M 50/507 H01M 50/213 
	(11) EP3217452 (21) EP17158670.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BATTERY PACK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEON, Moonsoo KIM, Seungil PARK, Gangya 

	(31) 20160027696 (32) 08.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H01M 50/543 
	H01M 50/572 (11) EP3671887 (21) EP19858674.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019105714 
	26.03.2020 (22) 12.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TOP COVER ASSEMBLY AND SECONDARY BATTERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHAO, Fenggang 


	ZENG, Yuqun GUO, Jian LI, Quankun WANG, Peng 
	(31) 201821535665 U 
	(32) 19.09.2018 
	(33) China 
	(51) H01P 11/00 H01Q 21/06 H01Q 21/00 H01Q 13/22 
	(11) EP2835867 (21) EP13772217.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2013059844 
	10.10.2013 (22) 01.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTENNA AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR ANTENNA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Furuno Electric Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANO, Kohji (31) 2012084034 (32) 02.04.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01Q 1/24 H01Q 3/40 H01Q 9/04 H01Q 21/00 H01Q 21/06 H01Q 25/00 H01P 5/16 
	(11) EP3726644 (21) EP18888427.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018032973 
	20.06.2019 (22) 06.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BUTLER MATRIX CIRCUIT, PHASED ARRAY ANTENNA, FRONT END MODULE, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Semiconductor Solutions Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORITA, Shinya (31) 2017236993 (32) 11.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01Q 3/28 H01Q 9/04 H01Q 21/00 H01Q 21/06 H01Q 21/20 H01Q 21/24 H01Q 3/46 
	(11) EP3800735 (21) EP20210250.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STEERABLE CYLINDRICALLY FED HOLOGRAPHIC ANTENNA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kymeta Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BILY, Adam KUNDTZ, Nathan JOHNSON, Mikala 


	(31) 201414550178 201461941801 P (32) 21.11.2014 19.02.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America H01R 39/64 United States of America H01R 13/631 

	(51) H01R 4/48 (11) EP3367510 (21) EP18168528.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.09.2015 
	(51) H01R 4/48 (11) EP3367510 (21) EP18168528.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.09.2015 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LINE CONNECTION CLAMP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wago Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lorenschat, Markus Mastel, Rudolf Glammeier, Maria 

	(31) 102014114026 (32) 26.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 



	(51) H01R 4/48 (11) EP3776741 (21) EP19714615.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019057861 
	(51) H01R 4/48 (11) EP3776741 (21) EP19714615.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019057861 
	03.10.2019 (22) 28.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONDUCTOR CONNECTION TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wago Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HARTMANN, Frank 

	SPEY, Gunter (31) 202018101733 U (32) 28.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H01R 4/48 H01R 13/629 H01R 12/51 
	(11) EP3852198 (21) EP21162295.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.06.2019 
	(54) CONDUCTOR CONNECTING TERMINAL 
	H01R 13/18 H01R 101/00 H01R 13/17 H01B 7/06 
	(11) EP3553893 (21) EP17881967.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017115578 
	21.06.2018 (22) 12.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Shanghai Dianba New Energy Technology Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Jianping 

	HUANG, Chunhua (31) 201611137605 (32) 12.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01R 12/59 H01R 4/50 A41D 1/00 
	(11) EP3800739 (21) EP20189595.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.08.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTOR AND CONNECTING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HASHIGUCHI, Osamu KOMOTO, Tetsuya MATSUNAGA, Akihiro 

	(31) 2019235491 2019182609 (32) 26.12.2019 03.10.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 



	(73) Wago Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH (51) H01R 12/91 (72) OBER-WÖRDER, Philipp H05K 7/14 
	TÜRKEKÖLE, Muhammet Ali H01R 12/70 (31) 102018116665 H01R 12/71 (32) 10.07.2018 H01R 12/88 (33) Germany H01R 13/627 
	(51) H01R 4/48 H01R 43/16 F16F 1/18 H01R 9/24 
	(51) H01R 4/48 H01R 43/16 F16F 1/18 H01R 9/24 
	(11) EP3912230 (21) EP20700406.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020050971 
	23.07.2020 (22) 16.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LEAF SPRING FOR AN AUTOMATIC CLAMPING CONNECTION TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Legrand France Legrand SNC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAUMENY, Jean-Luc LEQUEUX, Christophe DENERF, Didier 

	(31) 1900472 (32) 18.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	H01R 12/72 
	H01R 12/73 (11) EP3691044 (21) EP20154564.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTOR WITH RELAXATION MECHANISM FOR LATCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GENG, Phil LI, Xiang VERGIS, George PRAKASH, Mani 

	(31) 201916264944 (32) 01.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H01R 13/11 H01R 13/193 H01R 13/24 
	(11) EP3989369 

	(51) H01R 4/60 (21) EP21203712.1 H01R 35/00 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.10.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTION TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yazaki Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Osada, Takeshi Sekino, Tetsuya Shinmi, Yoshifumi 

	(31) 2020177896 (32) 23.10.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01R 13/41 B29C 45/00 H01R 12/55 H01R 13/502 
	(11) EP3573188 (21) EP19173642.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	YAZAKI CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OOYAMA, Kouichi 

	NAKAGISHI, Takumi (31) 2018100702 (32) 25.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01R 13/506 H01R 13/436 H01R 13/514 H01R 13/53 
	(11) EP2873116 (21) EP13737093.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013048850 
	16.01.2014 (22) 01.07.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FUEL SUPPLY MODULE WITH A MODULAR ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SMITH, Daniel E. MASON, Paul TOUTANT, David 

	(31) 201313789859 201261671190 P (32) 08.03.2013 13.07.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H01R 13/6597 
	H01R 13/6471 (11) EP3460924 (21) EP17799186.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017017214 
	23.11.2017 (22) 02.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR EQUIPPED WITH SIGNAL TERMINALS AND GROUND TERMINAL AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR DEVICE USING SAME ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAKAIZAWA, Tadashi (31) 2016097943 (32) 16.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H01R 13/703 
	H01R 12/70 (11) EP3703197 (21) EP19819103.3 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019002387 19.12.2019 (22) 27.02.2019 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019002387 19.12.2019 (22) 27.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTOR HAVING SURGE PREVENTION FUNCTION AND CIRCUIT BOARD INCLUDING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Energy Solution, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KO, Dong-Wan 

	LEE, Ki-Young (31) 20180067736 (32) 12.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H01S 3/067 H01S 3/094 H01S 3/16 
	(11) EP3654461 (21) EP18248205.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	L-BAND OPTICAL FIBER AMPLIFIER WITH PUMPING BALANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FU, Chengpeng YU, Zhenyu LIU, Qing LE, Menghui YU, Chunping 

	(31) 201811347265 (32) 13.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H01S 5/125 H01S 5/12 H01S 5/22 H01S 5/343 H01S 5/20 H01S 5/065 
	(11) EP3435499 (21) EP18185619.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MAKING A SEMICONDUCTOR LASER DIODE, AND LASER DIODE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Prima Electro S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CORIASSO, Claudio MENEGHINI, Giancarlo PAOLETTI, Roberto 

	(31) 201700087052 (32) 28.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) H01T 13/20 F01P 3/02 F01P 3/16 F02P 13/00 H01T 13/16 
	(11) EP3496217 (21) EP17836547.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017010226 
	08.02.2018 (22) 14.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPARK PLUG, CONTROL SYSTEM, INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, AND INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NGK Spark Plug Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KATO, Tomoaki 


	(31) 2016153660 (32) 04.08.2016 
	(33) Japan 
	(51) H01T 13/41 H01C 17/065 H01T 13/20 
	(11) EP3688850 (21) EP18773168.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018075311 
	04.04.2019 (22) 19.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPARK PLUG RESISTANCE 

	ELEMENT COMPRISING FINE NONCONDUCTIVE PARTICLES 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	REINSCH, Benedikt NUFER, Stefan BRAUN, Hubertus KUENZEL, Carsten 

	(31) 102017217265 (32) 28.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02G 3/06 H02G 15/013 H01R 13/52 
	(11) EP4016770 (21) EP21207991.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.11.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WATERPROOF CONNECTOR AND 

	DEVICE WITH CONNECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yazaki Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Aoshima, Kengo 

	Ida, Takeo (31) 2020208285 (32) 16.12.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H02G 3/12 
	H02G 3/22 (11) EP3692615 (21) EP17780088.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017075236 
	11.04.2019 (22) 04.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOUNTING SLEEVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oblamatik AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OBRIST, Roland KNUPFER, Daniel KNUPFER, Thomas 

	(51) H02G 3/32 (11) EP3713026 (21) EP20163705.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.03.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS AND OTHER CABLEDEPENDENT SYSTEMS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cable Management Solutions, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JETTE, Roger (31) 201916359155 (32) 20.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H02G 13/00 (11) EP3685483 
	(21) EP17822207.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017082349 
	28.03.2019 (22) 12.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUPPRESSING CIRCULATING CURRENTS IN CONDUCTIVE STRUCTURES IN BUILDINGS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DEHN SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BROCKE, Ralph BEIERL, Ottmar (31) 102017128905 102017121656 

	(32) 05.12.2017 19.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany Germany 


	(51) H02H 3/04 H02H 3/05 G01R 31/327 H02H 9/00 H02H 3/087 H02H 1/04 H02J 7/24 
	(11) EP3565073 (21) EP19180480.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 29.01.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SELF-TEST OF OVER-CURRENT FAULT DETECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SALOIO, James Jr. 

	NGUYEN, An (31) 201213401053 (32) 21.02.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H02H 3/07 
	H02H 3/33 (11) EP3525307 (21) EP19156068.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FAULT INTERRUPT MODULE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Goodrich Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHEARER, Jon (31) 201862627365 P (32) 07.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H02H 3/16 G01R 31/52 G01R 31/08 H02H 7/26 G01R 23/16 G01R 19/25 
	(11) EP3136526 (21) EP15182373.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GROUND FAULT PROTECTION METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GE Energy Power Conversion Technology Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LONG, Teng BUTCHER, Martin Samuel HU, Lihua CRANE, Allan David 


	(51) H02H 5/04 G01R 31/12 

	H01F 27/40 H01H 9/16 H01H 33/55 H02H 5/08 H02H 7/04 
	H01F 27/40 H01H 9/16 H01H 33/55 H02H 5/08 H02H 7/04 
	(11) EP3758180 (21) EP20181761.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING AND/OR FOR MONITORING AN ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER OF THE TYPE WITH LIQUID DIELECTRIC CONTAINED IN A SEALED TANK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IDEF Systemes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PATERNOT, Frédéric PLANTARD, Arbogaste LAVAULT, Yves LAVAULT, Carole FOURNIER, Sylvain 

	(31) 1907810 1906783 (32) 11.07.2019 24.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France France 


	(51) H02H 6/00 F04D 1/00 H02H 7/085 H02P 29/64 F04B 49/06 F04D 15/00 F25B 1/053 F25B 49/02 F04B 35/04 F04B 39/06 F04B 51/00 F04B 49/20 F04B 49/22 H02K 11/25 G05B 23/02 G06F 11/00 G07C 3/00 F04D 27/02 G01R 31/34 
	(11) EP3443630 
	(21) EP17732017.3 
	(47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) BE2017000023 19.10.2017 
	(22) 05.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PROTECTING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR OF A DEVICE WITH A MOTOR DRIVEN CONSUMER WITH A CONTINUOUS CAPACITY CONTROL SYSTEM AND CHOICE OF SUCH A MOTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Atlas Copco Airpower, Naamloze Vennootschap 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DE KEYSER, Karel (31) 201605824 201605256 

	(32) 04.11.2016 12.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Belgium Belgium 


	(51) H02J 3/32 
	B60L 55/00 H02J 7/02 H02J 3/38 B60L 53/22 H02M 1/10 
	(11) EP3955408 (21) EP20810848.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2020097624 
	30.12.2021 (22) 23.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER CONVERTER, POWER CONVERSION SYSTEM AND POWER CONVERSION METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Meng DAN, Zhimin HOU, Yizhen 


	(51) H02J 7/00 
	B60W 20/00 (11) EP2957016 (21) EP14706328.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2014000110 
	21.08.2014 (22) 06.02.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HYBRID VEHICLE RUNNING CONTROL APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KATO, Kazuya (31) 2013027156 (32) 14.02.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H02J 7/02 A63B 24/00 A63B 37/00 A63B 43/00 H02J 50/10 
	(11) EP3391503 (21) EP17701636.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017000075 
	27.07.2017 (22) 20.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE CHARGING STATION AND SYSTEM FOR LOCATING A BALL GAME DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Zilles, Renatus Jürges, Lennart 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zilles, Renatus 

	Jürges, Lennart (31) 102016000694 (32) 22.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02J 7/02 B60L 53/22 H02J 9/00 H02J 1/10 H02M 3/28 H02M 7/23 
	(11) EP3506457 (21) EP18180396.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.06.2018 
	(54) CHARGING POWER SYSTEM WITH LOW STANDBY POWER 
	(54) CHARGING POWER SYSTEM WITH LOW STANDBY POWER 
	CONSUMPTION AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Delta Electronics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Tsung-Yuan (31) 106146134 (32) 28.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Taiwan, Province of China 


	(51) H02J 7/34 B60L 58/40 H01M 16/00 B60R 16/033 H02M 3/158 
	(11) EP3834273 (21) EP19742537.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019068222 
	13.02.2020 (22) 08.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL ENERGY SYSTEM COMPRISING FUEL CELLS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Audi AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BREU, Martin 

	SCHIEDERMEIER, Maximilian (31) 102018213165 (32) 07.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02J 7/34 
	H02J 7/04 (11) EP2220740 (21) EP07847607.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2007063091 
	04.06.2009 (22) 30.11.2007 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICITY SUPPLY APPARATUS OF A TELECOMMUNICATION SITE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telecom Italia S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BIANCIOTTO, Elio BIANCO, Claudio CUCCHIETTI, Flavio GRIFFA, Gianluca 

	(51) H02J 9/00 (11) EP3754810 (21) EP20176972.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.05.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER SUPPLY UNIT WITH A HOUSING AND A RECHARGEABLE ELECTRICAL STORAGE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wacker Neuson Produktion GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Steffen, Michael (31) 202019103388 U (32) 17.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02J 9/06 H01R 9/00 H02J 7/00 
	(11) EP3084921 (21) EP13899709.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013076581 
	25.06.2015 (22) 19.12.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MAINTENANCE TRANSFER SWITCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schneider Electric IT Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROHR, Daniel J. ZLATIC, Michael R. 



	KEMPER, Kevin M. 
	KEMPER, Kevin M. 
	(51) H02J 50/80 H02J 50/40 H02J 50/12 H05B 6/12 H02J 7/02 H04B 5/00 H02J 7/00 
	(11) EP3223386 (21) EP15860329.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2015001218 
	26.05.2016 (22) 06.02.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION DEVICE, WIRELESS POWER RECEPTION DEVICE, AND WIRELESS CHARGING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Seonghun (31) 201462081292 P (32) 18.11.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H02K 1/18 H02K 5/04 H02K 5/24 
	(11) EP3726706 (21) EP20160188.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VEHICLE ELECTRIC MOTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 

	AISIN AW CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKENO, Motoki KITAGAWA, Katsuhide MORI, Masaki TAKEUCHI, Taketo 

	(31) 2019080549 (32) 19.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H02K 5/128 H02K 1/278 H02K 1/30 
	(11) EP2888803 (21) EP13752872.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2013066615 
	27.02.2014 (22) 08.08.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOME APPLIANCE WITH ELECTRIC DRIVE MOTOR COMRPISING A PERMANENT MAGNET ROTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BSH Hausgeräte GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BÖTTGER, Torsten KALAVSKY, Michal SKRIPPEK, Jörg VALO, Robert 

	(31) 102012214934 (32) 22.08.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02M 1/08 H02M 3/338 H02M 3/00 H02M 1/00 H03K 17/284 
	(11) EP3754826 (21) EP19181606.5 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 21.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPERATING DEVICE FOR AN ILLUMINANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tridonic GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Saccavini, Lukas 


	(51) H02K 1/27 H02K 21/22 H02K 15/00 H02K 15/16 B60K 7/00 H02K 7/00 B60L 3/00 H02K 7/18 B60L 7/24 H02K 1/2786 
	(11) EP3738192 (21) EP18706584.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) SI2018000002 
	18.07.2019 (22) 09.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IN-WHEEL ELECTRIC MOTOR MAINTENANCE INTEGRATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Elaphe Propulsion Technologies Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CONNES, Raphael SUSTERSIC , Gasper GOTOVAC, Gorazd OMEROVIC , Senad VLAJ, Ales 


	(51) H02K 3/24 H02K 9/22 H02K 55/02 
	(11) EP3609057 
	(11) EP3609057 
	(21) EP19190476.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.08.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COIL FOR AN ELECTRIC MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oswald Elektromotoren Gmbh 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Oswald, Johannes Oswald, Bernhard de Waele, Alphons Theophile Augusta Maria 

	(31) 102018119291 (32) 08.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02K 5/22 B60T 13/74 F16H 1/16 H02K 3/52 
	(11) EP3457538 (21) EP17796368.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017004811 
	16.11.2017 (22) 10.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOTOR ROUTER AND ACTUATOR INCLUDING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Innotek Co., Ltd. Mando Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Kyung Sang KIM, Seong Jin JO, Jung Woo PARK, Chang Hyun 

	(31) 20160169537 20160056981 (32) 13.12.2016 10.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H02K 17/16 (11) EP3895296 (21) EP19817716.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019084857 
	18.06.2020 (22) 12.12.2019 
	(54) ROTOR FOR A SQUIRREL-CAGE ASYNCHRONOUS ROTATING ELECTRICAL MACHINE AND ASSOCIATED ROTATING MACHINE 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	GE Energy Power Conversion Technology Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GALMICHE, Christophe (31) 1872970 (32) 14.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H02K 21/44 G01D 5/22 G01D 5/14 G01D 11/24 H02K 24/00 
	(11) EP3516759 
	(21) EP16916533.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2016099848 
	29.03.2018 (22) 23.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROTARY POSITION SENSOR WITH DUAL MAGNET ARRANGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Suzhou Littelfuse OVS Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHAO, Jianfei ZHOU, Wei LIU, Dong LEE, Seong-Jae 


	(51) H02M 1/42 H02M 3/00 H02M 1/12 
	(11) EP3719982 (21) EP19166837.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THREE-PHASE AC TO DC POWER CONVERTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ABB Schweiz AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Raaijmakers, Stefan 


	(51) H02M 1/42 
	H02P 23/26 (11) EP3443654 (21) EP17783275.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017027699 
	19.10.2017 (22) 14.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FILTERING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VOLTAGE CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GREEN, Charles E. 


	(31) 201715419394 201715419423 201715419464 201662323527 P 201662323538 P 201662323517 P 201662323607 P 
	(32) 30.01.2017 

	30.01.2017 30.01.2017 15.04.2016 15.04.2016 15.04.2016 15.04.2016 
	30.01.2017 30.01.2017 15.04.2016 15.04.2016 15.04.2016 15.04.2016 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H02M 1/42 H02P 23/26 H02M 1/00 
	(11) EP3667884 (21) EP18212766.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BURST MODE ROUTINE FOR SWITCHED MODE POWER CONVERTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Delta Electronics (Thailand) Public Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRUMPHOLZ, Christian 


	(51) H02M 3/00 H02M 3/155 H02M 3/158 H02M 1/00 H02M 7/483 
	(11) EP3130069 (21) EP15776254.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015010274 
	15.10.2015 (22) 06.01.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-MODULE DC-TO-DC POWER TRANSFORMATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Barthold, Lionel O. Electranix Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARTHOLD, Lionel, O. SALIMI, Maryam WOODFORD, Dennis 

	(31) 201461977555 P (32) 09.04.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H02M 3/28 H02M 3/335 H02M 1/00 
	(11) EP2670037 (21) EP11857040.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2011078244 
	02.08.2012 (22) 07.12.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOSOTANI Tatsuya (31) 2011014612 (32) 26.01.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H02M 3/335 
	H02M 7/48 (11) EP3748834 (21) EP20177997.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER SUPPLY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Yazaki Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KANDA, Keisuke 

	YOSHIMITSU, Shota (31) 2019104241 (32) 04.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H02M 5/12 H02M 5/257 H05B 1/02 H05B 7/144 
	(11) EP3991287 (21) EP20723168.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020062915 
	30.12.2020 (22) 08.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ARC FURNACE POWER SUPPLY WITH RESONANT CIRCUIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ABB Schweiz AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STEIMER, Peter Karl (31) 19182898 (32) 27.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H02M 5/42 H02M 1/42 H02M 5/458 H02M 7/487 H02J 9/06 
	(11) EP3138190 (21) EP14890848.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014036328 
	05.11.2015 (22) 01.05.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER SUPPLY CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Schneider Electric IT Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOURIDSEN, Jonas Sonsby 


	(51) H02M 7/487 H02P 27/08 H02M 7/797 
	(11) EP2654190 (21) EP13163363.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method for operating an electric circuit 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GE Energy Power Conversion GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jakob, Roland 

	Sadowski, Piotr (31) 102012206409 (32) 18.04.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02P 6/08 B64G 1/28 B64G 1/42 
	(11) EP3346600 (21) EP18150480.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH EFFICIENCY ACTUATOR FOR USE IN A MOMENTUM CONTROL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honeywell International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRIEDER, Thom GILREATH, John Douglas STRONG, Ronald E. VILLELA, Mark HADDEN, Steven 


	(31) 201715608602 201762443237 P (32) 30.05.2017 06.01.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H02P 23/14 
	H02P 21/16 (11) EP3591834 (21) EP19161820.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOTOR CONTROL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	OMRON Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANAKA, Masahito 

	ONO, Yasushi (31) 2018126828 (32) 03.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H02P 29/032 F02B 37/18 H02P 21/00 H02P 3/02 F02D 11/10 F02D 41/00 
	(11) EP3152831 (21) EP15726914.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2015061688 
	10.12.2015 (22) 27.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ADJUSTING AN ACTUATOR OF A POSITIONING SYSTEM WITH AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED ACTUATOR DRIVE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GROSSMANN, Alex SCHWEINFURTH, Reiner DIEROLF, Simon KILGER, Michael IMMDENDOERFER, Ingo SIEBER, Udo 

	(31) 102014210930 (32) 06.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H02P 29/032 H02P 29/024 G01D 5/245 H02K 7/116 H02K 11/215 F16H 1/32 
	(11) EP2546088 (21) EP11753276.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2011055045 
	15.09.2011 (22) 04.03.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOTOR DRIVING SYSTEM FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NTN Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OZAKI, Takayoshi UENO, Shintarou TAKAHASHI, Toru 

	(31) 2010053306 (32) 10.03.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H03H 21/00 

	G05B 13/02 H04B 3/23 G05B 13/04 
	G05B 13/02 H04B 3/23 G05B 13/04 
	(11) EP3573233 (21) EP19176004.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION METHOD, SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION PROGRAM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDING SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION, IWATE UNIVERSITY RION Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NISHIYAMA, Kiyoshi SUNOHARA, Masahiro HIRUMA, Nobuhiko HARUTA, Chiho TATENO, Makoto 

	(31) 2018098503 (32) 23.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 

	(51) H03K 7/08 (11) EP3719995 (21) EP20167843.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.04.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR MAINTAINING OPERATION STATE OF RELAY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEON, Peelsik RO, Huntae KIM, Sukki 

	(31) 20190038601 (32) 02.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H03K 17/082 
	H03K 17/14 (11) EP3340464 (21) EP17206387.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CIRCUIT AND SYSTEM FOR DRIVING SWITCHING MODULES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAE, Seungwoo KIM, Sanghyeon OH, Jeongeon 

	(31) 20160177023 (32) 22.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 

	(51) H03K 17/16 (11) EP3503398 (21) EP18213999.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 19.12.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING A SLEW RATE OF A SWITCH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MEDIATEK INC. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hung, Yun-Yao Lee, Chien-Lung Ng, Shao-Siang Tseng, Chun-Yen 


	(31) 201816216805 201762608000 P (32) 11.12.2018 
	20.12.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H03M 13/00 (11) EP1787397 (21) EP05775250.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2005025752 
	09.02.2006 (22) 20.07.2005 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LDPC ENCODING METHODS AND APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RICHARDSON, Tom 

	JIN, Hui (31) 895547 (32) 21.07.2004 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H03M 13/11 
	H04L 1/00 (11) EP3588786 (21) EP17913431.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017092878 
	20.12.2018 (22) 13.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	QC-LDPC CODES FOR 3GPP 5G MOBILE RADIO 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIN, Jie TONG, Wen WANG, Jun PETIUSHKO, Aleksandr, Aleksandrovich MAZURENKO, Ivan Leonidovich ZHANG, Chaolong 

	(31) 201710503056 201710454030 (32) 27.06.2017 15.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China China 


	(51) H04B 1/04 (11) EP3808000 (21) EP19745303.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2019023783 
	19.12.2019 (22) 10.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH SPEED DIGITAL BIT GENERATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MA, Rui DA COSTA DINIS, Daniel Antonio NAGAI, Yukimasa 

	(31) 201816217491 201816006101 (32) 12.12.2018 12.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04B 1/40 
	H04B 1/00 (11) EP3739762 (21) EP18900201.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018120743 
	18.07.2019 (22) 12.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TERMINAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xi'an Yep Telecommunication Technology, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Ruofeng (31) 201810023903 (32) 10.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04B 1/48 
	H04B 1/52 (11) EP3799317 (21) EP20178234.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CIRCULATOR DISTORTION CANCELLATION SUBSYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Andrew Wireless Systems GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORRISON, Charles B. 

	MACA, Gregory Allan (31) 201562152115 P (32) 24.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04B 3/54 (11) EP3966943 (21) EP20740479.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2020040112 
	06.01.2022 (22) 29.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENHANCED EDGE DETECT POWER LINE COMMUNICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chang, Yuan, Jen Yang, ShihHsien 


	(51) H04B 7/024 H04W 52/14 H04B 7/06 H04L 5/00 H04W 52/24 H04W 72/08 H04W 36/00 
	(11) EP3373650 (21) EP18167222.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.06.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CSI-RS REPORTING IN COORDINATED MULTIPOINT (COMP) SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NISHIO, Akihiko SUZUKI, Hidetoshi HOSHINO, Masayuki MATSUO, Hidenori TAMURA, Takashi 

	(31) 2011217298 2011171710 (32) 30.09.2011 05.08.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) H04B 7/04 
	H04L 27/26 (11) EP3244547 (21) EP17170564.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.05.2017 
	(54) MIMO-FBMC TRANSMITTER/ RECEIVER WITH LINEAR PRECODING 
	(54) MIMO-FBMC TRANSMITTER/ RECEIVER WITH LINEAR PRECODING 
	IMPLEMENTED IN THE FREQUENCY DOMAIN 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CASSIAU, Nicolas (31) 1654298 (32) 13.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H04B 7/0413 H04L 25/06 H04B 7/04 H04L 27/38 H04L 25/03 H04B 7/0456 
	(11) EP3742624 (21) EP18907502.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018007266 
	06.09.2019 (22) 27.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RECEPTION DEVICE, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, METHOD FOR CALCULATING A LIKELIHOOD OF A MODULATION SIGNAL, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT COMPRISING A NON -TRANSITORY COMPUTER USABLE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMAGUCHI, Kanako NISHIMOTO, Hiroshi TOMITSUKA, Koji 


	(51) H04B 7/0417 
	H04B 7/06 (11) EP3446411 (21) EP17716357.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017024340 
	26.10.2017 (22) 27.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEAM REFERENCE SIGNAL BASED NARROWBAND CHANNEL MEASUREMENT AND CQI REPORTING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qualcomm Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ISLAM, Muhammad Nazmul LUO, Tao SADIQ, Bilal CEZANNE, Juergen SUBRAMANIAN, Sundar LI, Junyi 


	(31) 201715468698 201662335630 P 201662324861 P 
	(32) 24.03.2017 12.05.2016 19.04.2016 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America 

	(51) H04B 7/06 (11) EP3557778 (21) EP19166863.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.04.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEAM FAILURE RECOVERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Comcast Cable Communications LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cirik, Ali Dinan, Esmael Zhou, Hua 



	Jeon, Hyoungsuk (47) 16.11.2022 Babaei, Alireza (22) 12.06.2020 
	(31) 
	(31) 
	(31) 
	201862651419 P (54) HYBRID SATELLITE COMMUNICATION 

	(32) 
	(32) 
	02.04.2018 SYSTEM FOR COCKPIT, CABIN, AND 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America CREW CONNECTIVITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rockwell Collins, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PAULSEN, Lee 

	ATKINS, Steven C. (31) 201916575111 (32) 18.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 




	(51) H04B 7/06 (11) EP3750255 (21) EP19708196.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019016685 
	(51) H04B 7/06 (11) EP3750255 (21) EP19708196.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019016685 
	15.08.2019 (22) 05.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REPORTING VARIATION OF BEAM QUALITY FOR BEAM MANAGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ISLAM, Muhammad Nazmul CEZANNE, Juergen LI, Junyi SUBRAMANIAN, Sundar LUO, Tao CHALLA, Raghu Narayan HE, Ruhua LI, Yong ZHU, Jun BAI, Tianyang 

	(31) 201916267303 201862627687 P (32) 04.02.2019 07.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04B 7/155 H04W 16/26 H04W 16/28 
	(11) EP3017619 (21) EP14819264.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2014014637 
	08.01.2015 (22) 04.02.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REMOTE CONTROL APPLICATION FOR WIRELESS BOOSTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wireless Extenders, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TERRY, Scott (31) 201361842407 P (32) 03.07.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04B 7/185 (11) EP3776913 (21) EP19719736.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019026864 
	17.10.2019 (22) 11.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING SATELLITE-BASED COMMUNICATION INTERFERENCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gogo Business Aviation LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CORDONE, Sean, S. (31) 201862656698 P (32) 12.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04H 20/42 
	H04H 20/30 (11) EP3468073 (21) EP18199387.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.01.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING BROADCAST SERVICE DATA IN A BROADCASTING COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, METHOD FOR CONFIGURING THE BROADCAST SERVICE DATA, AND FRAME INCLUDING THE BROADCAST SERVICE DATA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIM, Yeon-Ju KWON, Hwan-Joon LEE, Hak-Ju KIM, Jae-Yoel 


	YUN, Sung-Ryul JEONG, Hong-Sil MYUNG, Seho 
	(31) 20080011005 20080008800 
	(32) 04.02.2008 28.01.2008 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) H04J 11/00 H04B 7/26 H04W 24/10 H04W 52/00 H04W 52/36 
	(11) EP3734869 
	(21) EP20181737.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.01.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RANDOM ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS OF UE IN MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Soeng Hun NG, Boon-Loong VAN LIESHOUT, Gert-Jan JEONG, Kyeong In CHO, Joon Young 


	(31) 20120001774 20110097409 201161431635 P 
	(32) 06.01.2012 

	(51) H04B 7/185 27.09.2011 
	H01Q 1/28 11.01.2011 
	H04B 1/525 (33) Korea (Republic) 
	H04K 3/00 Korea (Republic) 
	(11) EP3796572 United States of America (21) EP20179797.4 (51) H04L 1/00 
	(11) EP2912793 (21) EP13789103.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013066333 
	(11) EP2912793 (21) EP13789103.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2013066333 
	08.05.2014 (22) 23.10.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COORDINATED TRANSMISSION RATE AND CHANNEL SCHEDULING FOR WIRELESS MULTICAST AND BROADCAST 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qualcomm Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Vincent D. LI, Junyi WU, Zhibin 

	(31) 201213663417 (32) 29.10.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 1/00 G01S 5/02 H04W 4/029 
	(11) EP3931992 (21) EP20705022.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020053291 
	12.11.2020 (22) 10.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND CONTROL APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING A CHANNEL CODING DURING A TRANSMISSION OF DATA PACKETS FROM A TRANSMITTER TO A RECEIVER, AND MOTOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AUDI AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HEHN, Thorsten 

	STADLER, Christina (31) 102019206666 (32) 09.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H04L 1/00 H03M 13/29 H04L 27/32 H04L 27/10 H04L 27/02 H04L 25/49 
	(11) EP3373489 (21) EP18160381.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSMITTING/RECEIVING SYSTEM USING JOINT ORTHOGONAL-LINEAR MODULATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROTH, Yoann BERG, Vincent DORE, Jean-Baptiste ROS, Laurent 

	(31) 1751927 (32) 09.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H04L 1/00 H04L 1/16 H04L 5/00 H04L 27/26 H04L 27/00 H04L 1/18 
	(11) EP2044718 
	(21) EP07799376.4 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2007072990 10.01.2008 (22) 06.07.2007 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DYNAMIC FREQUENCY ALLOCATION AND MODULATION SCHEME FOR CONTROL INFORMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MALLADI, Durga, Prasad (31) 819268 P (32) 07.07.2006 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 1/00 H04L 27/26 H04W 52/02 H04L 5/00 
	(11) EP3457605 (21) EP18201640.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 31.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SELECTIVE SUB-CARRIER PROCESSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nordic Semiconductor ASA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHARI, Sujai 

	RAJU, Meesaraganda Surendra (31) 201514714312 (32) 17.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 1/00 H04W 72/04 H04L 5/00 
	(11) EP3094026 (21) EP14881038.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2014071831 
	06.08.2015 (22) 29.01.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA TRANSMISSION METHOD AND COMMUNICATION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YU, Zheng 


	(51) H04L 1/08 (11) EP3158673 (21) EP15735755.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) SE2015050692 
	23.12.2015 (22) 15.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR REPEATED RADIO BLOCK TRANSMISSION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUNDBERG, Mårten 

	ERIKSSON LÖWENMARK, Stefan (31) 201462013031 P (32) 17.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 1/16 
	H04L 5/00 (11) EP3739786 (21) EP20184539.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.09.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING UPLINK SIGNALS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Optis Cellular Technology, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Dae Won KIM, Bong Hoe 


	YUN, Young Woo KIM, Ki Jun ROH, Dong Wook KIM, Hak-Seong PARK, Hyun Wook 
	(31) 20080068634 98843307 P 98742707 P 97224407 P 
	(32) 15.07.2008 16.11.2007 13.11.2007 13.09.2007 
	(33) Korea (Republic) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04L 1/18 
	H04L 1/16 (11) EP3734880 (21) EP17936685.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017119249 
	04.07.2019 (22) 28.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSMITTING HYBRID AUTOMATIC REPEAT REQUEST INFORMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHU, Yajun 


	(51) H04L 1/18 H04L 1/16 H04L 1/00 
	(11) EP3613164 (21) EP17720797.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2017060455 
	08.11.2018 (22) 03.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A TCP CONNECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DRORI, Nir PECHTALT, Itzcak ALMOG, Guy SHARGIL, Ido HUANG, Zhigang 


	(51) H04L 5/00 (11) EP3583728 (21) EP18707990.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) SE2018050106 
	23.08.2018 (22) 06.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ASSOCIATING CARRIERS IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAZMI, Muhammad SUI, Yutao OHLSSON, Oscar 

	(31) 201762458854 P (32) 14.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 (11) EP3857791 (21) EP19782740.5 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019058131 02.04.2020 (22) 25.09.2019 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019058131 02.04.2020 (22) 25.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COEXISTENCE OF REFERENCE SIGNALS IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRENNE, Mattias 

	LINDBOM, Lars (31) 201862738434 P (32) 28.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04B 7/26 H04W 72/04 H04L 5/14 
	(11) EP2862291 (21) EP13806091.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2013005314 
	27.12.2013 (22) 17.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN APPARATUS FOR TRANSCEIVING SIGNALS USING A TDD (TIME DIVISION DUPLEX) FRAME STRUCTURE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YUK, Youngsoo CHUNG, Jaehoon CHOI, Hyeyoung KO, Hyunsoo 

	(31) 201261664760 P 201261660791 P (32) 27.06.2012 17.06.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04J 11/00 H04W 48/08 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP3790218 (21) EP20203127.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYSTEM INFORMATION DELIVERY IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAM, Young-Han CHEN, Hao GUO, Li CHANDRASEKHAR, Vikram 


	(31) 201715856752 201762556293 P 201762520235 P 201762507924 P 201762442237 P 
	(32) 28.12.2017 08.09.2017 15.06.2017 18.05.2017 04.01.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	United States of America United States of America United States of America 

	(51) H04L 5/00 
	H04L 5/14 (11) EP3731452 (21) EP20180367.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOUNDING REFERENCE SIGNAL TRANSMISSION FOR CARRIER AGGREGATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Wanshi GAAL, Peter WANG, Renqiu 

	(31) 201715467459 201662313100 P (32) 23.03.2017 24.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 
	H04W 24/10 (11) EP3697124 (21) EP18877224.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018110608 
	16.05.2019 (22) 17.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASUREMENT GAP INDICATION METHOD AND RECEIVING METHOD, TERMINAL, AND NETWORK DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	VIVO MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MA, Yue CHEN, Li WU, Yumin 

	(31) 201711107853 (32) 10.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04W 36/30 H04W 36/16 H04W 76/28 H04W 36/34 
	(11) EP3771135 (21) EP20196978.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TECHNIQUES FOR PROVIDING UPLINK-BASED MOBILITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUBOTA, Keiichi HORN, Gavin, Bernard JI, Tingfang SORIAGA, Joseph, Binamira AZARIAN YAZDI, Kambiz TAVILDAR, Saurabha, Rangrao 

	(31) 201615192513 201662280920 P (32) 24.06.2016 20.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04W 72/00 H04L 27/26 
	(11) EP3841698 (21) EP19773183.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2019056989 
	27.02.2020 (22) 19.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOW OVERHEAD APERIODIC TRIGGERING OF MULTI-SYMBOL SRS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MURUGANATHAN, Siva GAO, Shiwei FAXÉR, Sebastian 

	(31) 201862719990 P (32) 20.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04W 72/04 H04W 72/12 H04W 28/00 
	(11) EP3579645 (21) EP18764483.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018002689 
	13.09.2018 (22) 07.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROL AND DATA INFORMATION RESOURCE MAPPING IN WIRELESS CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Sungjin YEO, Jeongho OH, Jinyoung BAE, Taehan KIM, Younsun 

	(31) 20170074648 20170029445 (32) 14.06.2017 08.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04W 72/04 H04W 72/14 H04L 27/26 
	(11) EP3539245 (21) EP17788398.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017055695 
	17.05.2018 (22) 09.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REFERENCE SIGNAL PATTERN AND PILOT SHARING FOR SHORTENED TRANSMISSION TIME INTERVAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Wanshi HOSSEINI, Seyedkianoush GAAL, Peter SUN, Jing PATEL, Shimman Arvind 

	(31) 201715648159 201662419730 P (32) 12.07.2017 09.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04L 5/00 

	H04W 84/12 (11) EP3707846 (21) EP18801249.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018058216 
	H04W 84/12 (11) EP3707846 (21) EP18801249.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018058216 
	09.05.2019 (22) 30.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TECHNIQUES FOR PREAMBLE PUNCTURING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VERMA, Lochan TIAN, Bin YANG, Lin CHEN, Jialing Li VERMANI, Sameer KIM, Youhan 


	(31) 201816173481 201862659997 P 201762582115 P 
	(32) 29.10.2018 19.04.2018 06.11.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04L 9/00 H04B 10/70 H04L 9/08 
	(11) EP3748897 (21) EP18910083.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018079278 
	19.09.2019 (22) 16.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	QUANTUM CHAOTIC WAVE PACKET DIGITAL SIGNAL GENERATING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Jiao, Yanhua 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jiao, Yanhua 


	(51) H04L 9/00 H04L 9/06 H04L 9/08 
	(11) EP3891921 (21) EP20750888.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2020041020 
	19.08.2021 (22) 07.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECURE MULTI-PARTY REACH AND FREQUENCY ESTIMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WRIGHT, Craig KREUTER, Benjamin, R. KOEHLER, James, Robert ASUNCION, Arthur SKVORTSOV, Evgeny BOOK, Laura, Grace MA, Sheng PENG, Jiayu HUANG, Xichen 


	(31) 202063002138 P 202062987645 P 202062981960 P 202062977141 P 
	(32) 30.03.2020 10.03.2020 26.02.2020 14.02.2020 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04L 9/08 
	H04L 9/32 (11) EP3499790 (21) EP17838967.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017012528 
	15.02.2018 (22) 28.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, KEYGENERATING DEVICE, ON-BOARD COMPUTER, MANAGEMENT METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	KDDI Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKEMORI Keisuke MIZOGUCHI Seiichiro KAWABATA Hideaki KUBOTA Ayumu 

	(31) 2016156573 (32) 09.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04L 9/32 
	(11) EP3852305 (21) EP20020027.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSACTION VERIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	 Limited 
	Fetch.ai


	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ramabaja, Lum 


	(51) H04L 9/32 
	H04L 9/08 (11) EP3750274 (21) EP18721488.7 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) IB2018052668 15.08.2019 (22) 17.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING CLOUD SERVICES USING SMART CONTRACTS AND BLOCKCHAINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KEMPF, James NARENDRA, Nanjangud Chandrasekhara Swamy NAYAK, Sambit SHUKLA, Anshu 

	(31) 201862627105 P (32) 06.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 9/40 
	H04B 7/185 (11) EP3585030 (21) EP19175517.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 21.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AIRCRAFT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AIRBUS OPERATIONS (S.A.S.) Airbus Operations GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LECONTE, Bertrand ATTAL, Pierre MARWEDEL, Stephan 


	BISCHOF, Olaf (31) 1855363 (32) 19.06.2018 
	(33) France 
	(51) H04L 9/40 H04L 9/00 G06F 21/10 G06F 21/64 H04L 9/32 
	(11) EP3780544 (21) EP19859884.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2019099040 
	19.03.2020 (22) 02.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLOCKCHAIN-BASED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRESERVING EVIDENCE OF COPYRIGHTGENERATING EVENT 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANG, Xinying (31) 201811076662 (32) 14.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04L 9/40 H04L 9/08 H04L 9/16 
	(11) EP3688959 (21) EP18822102.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018086402 
	27.06.2019 (22) 20.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR SECURING DEPLOYED SECURITY CAMERAS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nagravision S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANGEL, Michel LE BERRE, Philippe RETAUREAU, Herve TRAN, Minh-Son 

	(31) 201762608556 P 18305014 (32) 20.12.2017 09.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H04L 9/40 
	H04L 61/2514 (11) EP3923540 (21) EP21159853.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 01.03.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENHANCED PRIVACY-PRESERVING ACCESS TO A VPN SERVICE BY MULTIPLE NETWORK ADDRESS MODIFICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	360 IT, UAB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Nagrockas, Povilas 

	Norbutas, Emanuelis (31) 202016898374 (32) 10.06.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 9/40 H04W 4/70 H04W 12/041 
	(11) EP3408984 (21) EP16801499.1 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(87) EP2016078888 03.08.2017 (22) 25.11.2016 
	(87) EP2016078888 03.08.2017 (22) 25.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	KEY MANAGEMENT FOR CIOT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TORVINEN, Vesa WIFVESSON, Monica BEN HENDA, Noamen STATTIN, Magnus OLSSON, Lars-Bertil LEHTOVIRTA, Vesa SCHLIWA-BERTLING, Paul 

	(31) 201662286611 P (32) 25.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 9/40 H04W 12/122 H04W 12/126 H04W 48/20 H04W 24/04 
	(11) EP3328022 (21) EP17203459.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 24.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANAGING WIRELESS NETWORK CONNECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	QIAN, Zhuang (31) 201611062063 (32) 24.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04L 9/40 H04W 12/122 H04W 12/128 
	(11) EP3214568 
	(21) EP15862949.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2015079897 
	02.06.2016 (22) 27.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING CLOUD APPLICATION ATTACK BEHAVIOURS IN CLOUD COMPUTING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MENG, Zechao 

	LIU, Hewei (31) 201410709018 (32) 26.11.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) H04L 12/18 (11) EP3541011 (21) EP19161865.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.03.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ricoh Company, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAMADA, Tsuyoshi HASHIMOTO, Takahiro HAYASHI, Yasuhiro 

	(31) 2018044810 2018044809 (32) 12.03.2018 12.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) H04L 12/28 
	H04M 1/72415 (11) EP3716593 (21) EP19748205.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019000032 
	08.08.2019 (22) 02.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USER TERMINAL APPARATUS AND CONTROL METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Hyungryoung 

	GO, Jeahwan (31) 20180013503 (32) 02.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04L 12/40 
	G05B 19/418 (11) EP3906642 (21) EP20714880.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020056477 
	01.10.2020 (22) 11.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR DATA COMMUNICATION, NETWORK NODES AND COMPUTER PROGRAM AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OBRADOVIC, Dragan 

	STEINDL, Günter (31) 19164886 (32) 25.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H04L 12/40 H04L 9/40 H04L 12/413 
	(11) EP3706372 (21) EP18872403.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018039296 
	09.05.2019 (22) 23.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ATTACK COMMUNICATION DETECTION DEVICE, ATTACK COMMUNICATION DETECTION METHOD, AND PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OKANO, Yasushi 

	KOYAMA, Takuma (31) 2017208801 (32) 30.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04L 12/46 H04L 45/50 H04L 45/00 H04L 45/74 H04L 47/70 H04L 47/80 
	(11) EP3729741 (21) EP17935769.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017116975 
	27.06.2019 (22) 18.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROVIDER EDGE DEVICE AND METHOD IMPLEMENTED THEREON FOR ETHERNET VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	QU, Haifeng HE, Jiang 


	(51) H04L 27/26 (11) EP3641255 (21) EP17914035.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017022229 
	20.12.2018 (22) 15.06.2017 
	(54) USER TERMINAL AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHOD 
	(54) USER TERMINAL AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHOD 
	(51) H04L 12/46 (11) EP3474497 (21) EP17812601.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017087321 

	21.12.2017 (22) 06.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGGREGATING VIRTUAL LOCAL AREA NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZTE Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIN, Ning (31) 201610431096 (32) 16.06.2016 


	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) H04L 12/46 (11) EP3136654 (21) EP16183534.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 10.08.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXTERNALIZING NETWORK FUNCTIONS VIA PACKET TRUNKING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lentczner, Mark Bailey, Josh Cen, Zhiwei Bennett, James Michael 

	(31) 201514835109 (32) 25.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 12/46 
	H04L 45/50 (11) EP3751794 (21) EP20186994.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.05.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A CONVERGED WIRED/ WIRELESS ENTERPRISE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Juniper Networks, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SINDHU, Pradeep CHOUDHURY, Abhijit MURPHY, James MALLYA, Raghavendra POGDE, Pranay BODDU, Jayabharat AYBAY, Gunes 


	VENKATRAMANI, Anjan 
	NANDA, Phalguni (31) 201113252852 (32) 04.10.2011 
	(33) United States of America 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	NTT DOCOMO, INC. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAITO, Keisuke TAKEDA, Kazuaki NAGATA, Satoshi 


	(51) H04L 27/26 
	H04W 56/00 (11) EP3591921 (21) EP18770509.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018080330 
	27.09.2018 (22) 23.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYNCHRONIZATION METHOD AND APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Zhe TANG, Hao CHEN, Wei ZHANG, Liwen 

	(31) 201710184926 (32) 24.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04L 41/0823 H04L 41/16 H04L 41/14 H04W 24/02 
	(11) EP3507941 (21) EP16767022.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2016055288 
	08.03.2018 (22) 02.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING COGNITIVE FUNCTIONS AND FACILITATING MANAGEMENT IN COGNITIVE NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nokia Technologies Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MWANJE, Stephen MANNWEILER, Christian SCHMELZ, Lars Christoph 


	(51) H04L 41/0853 H04W 92/20 H04W 36/00 H04L 41/0816 H04W 84/04 H04W 16/26 
	(11) EP2611259 (21) EP11816111.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2011078304 
	16.02.2012 (22) 11.08.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR SENDING AND RECEIVING INTERFACE CONNECTIVITY INFORMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIA, Beibei ZHANG, Dajun BAO, Wei YANG, Yi 

	(31) 201010251893 (32) 12.08.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04L 41/12 H04L 41/0893 
	(51) H04L 41/12 H04L 41/0893 
	H04L 43/18 

	H04L 45/745 (11) EP3677000 (21) EP17772478.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017055228 
	07.03.2019 (22) 30.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACING PACKETS IN SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (PUBL) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	C H, Vyshakh Krishnan K, Faseela HALPERN, Joel 


	(51) H04L 41/5041 H04L 41/5054 H04L 41/044 H04L 45/00 H04L 45/64 H04L 45/02 H04L 41/40 
	(11) EP3402124 (21) EP17842597.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017080071 
	01.03.2018 (22) 11.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SERVICE ISSUING METHOD AND DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Liya ZHANG, Liang WU, Jian 

	(31) 201610717752 (32) 24.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04L 43/10 H04L 41/12 H04L 45/74 H04L 45/02 H04L 45/48 
	(11) EP3665866 (21) EP17764901.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017054849 
	14.02.2019 (22) 08.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SCALABLE NETWORK PATH TRACING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BISHT, Ashutosh HALPERN, Joel 


	(51) H04L 45/00 
	H04L 45/64 (11) EP3621251 (21) EP19196061.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PACKET PROCESSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Metaswitch Networks Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WRIGHT, Ben Thomas (31) 201814625 (32) 07.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) H04L 45/02 H04L 45/44 H04L 45/48 H04Q 11/00 
	(11) EP3732894 (21) EP18899925.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018119251 
	18.07.2019 (22) 05.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTERIOR GATEWAY PROTOCOL FLOOD MINIMIZATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHEN, Huaimo CHENG, Dean 


	(31) 201862750677 P 201862624986 P 201862616499 P 
	(32) 25.10.2018 01.02.2018 12.01.2018 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04L 45/50 (11) EP3750285 (21) EP19707436.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019050221 
	15.08.2019 (22) 31.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SENDING DATA PACKETS OVER AN IP / MPLS NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ORANGE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DECRAENE, Bruno (31) 1851251 1851037 

	(32) 14.02.2018 07.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France France 


	(51) H04L 65/75 H04L 65/612 H04L 65/613 H04L 65/80 H04L 67/50 
	(11) EP3396923 (21) EP18163466.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.10.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADAPTIVELY STREAMING MULTIMEDIA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHOUDHURY, Sayeed VIJAYAKUMAR, Rajiv MIR, Idreas 

	(31) 90349110 25262109 P (32) 13.10.2010 16.10.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04L 65/80 
	H04W 24/08 (11) EP3895393 (21) EP18822307.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018084357 
	18.06.2020 (22) 11.12.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TECHNIQUE FOR USER PLANE TRAFFIC QUALITY ANALYSIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SZÁSZ, Ferenc BÁDER, Attila MITCSENKOV, Attila 


	(51) H04L 67/00 H04L 41/0893 H04L 43/10 H04L 67/52 H04L 61/2514 
	(11) EP3456063 (21) EP17796996.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017032533 
	16.11.2017 (22) 12.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPLYING NETWORK POLICIES TO DEVICES BASED ON THEIR CURRENT ACCESS NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IBOSS, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARTINI, Paul Michael 

	MARTINI, Peter Anthony (31) 201615153506 (32) 12.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 67/10 H04L 67/60 H04L 43/10 
	(11) EP3900303 (21) EP19829248.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019087159 
	25.06.2020 (22) 30.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR ORCHESTRATING DISTRIBUTED 

	TASK COMPLETION IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology (LIST) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GUERLAIN, Cindy (31) 101070 (32) 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Luxembourg 


	(51) H04L 67/1097 H04L 67/12 H04L 67/10 G06Q 10/06 
	(11) EP3328035 (21) EP17203959.6 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 28.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OFFLOADING ROBOTIC FUNCTIONS TO NETWORK EDGE AUGMENTED CLOUDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tata Consultancy Services Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	DEY, SWARNAVA 

	MUKHERJEE, ARIJIT (31) 201621040595 (32) 28.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	(51) H04L 67/141 H04L 67/148 H04L 69/14 
	H04W 28/02 
	H04W 76/20 (11) EP3832976 (21) EP21151381.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RADIO BEARER SWITCHING IN RADIO ACCESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nokia Technologies Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Maeder, Andreas 

	Decarreau, Guillaume (31) 201662401385 P (32) 29.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04L 67/51 H04W 8/00 H04W 4/46 H04W 74/08 
	(11) EP3756409 (21) EP19709607.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019018783 
	29.08.2019 (22) 20.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NR DISCOVERY RESOURCE POOL CONFIGURATION FOR CV2X 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABEDINI, Navid WU, Zhibin BAGHEL, Sudhir Kumar LI, Junyi GULATI, Kapil JIANG, Libin 

	(31) 201916279772 201862634525 P (32) 19.02.2019 23.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04L 67/565 
	H04L 67/1095 (11) EP3510750 (21) EP17767874.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) GB2017052581 
	15.03.2018 (22) 05.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR ENABLING CLOUD ACCESS TO LEGACY APPLICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sage (UK) Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAMSAY, Mark (31) 201615194 (32) 07.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) H04M 1/02 G01N 27/02 G09G 3/20 H04M 1/24 
	(11) EP3761619 (21) EP19781665.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019003953 
	10.10.2019 (22) 03.04.2019 
	(54) DISPLAY DEVICE COMPRISING WIRING FOR DETECTING CRACKS FORMED ON AREA ADJACENT TO OPENING FORMED ON DISPLAY, AND 
	(54) DISPLAY DEVICE COMPRISING WIRING FOR DETECTING CRACKS FORMED ON AREA ADJACENT TO OPENING FORMED ON DISPLAY, AND 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE COMPRISING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	AN, Jungchul LEE, Sangseol LEE, Seungheon KIM, Kwangtai BYEON, Hyungsup OH, Jiwoong 

	(31) 20180039805 (32) 05.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04M 1/02 H05K 5/00 G06F 1/16 
	(11) EP3763110 (21) EP19786002.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019004432 
	17.10.2019 (22) 12.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE INCLUDING HOUSING AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE HOUSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHO, Chongkun SON, Hyeongsam SONG, Changjin LEE, Hyeonwoo YOO, Minwoo 

	(31) 20180043471 (32) 13.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04M 1/04 H02J 7/00 G06F 1/16 
	(11) EP3826279 (21) EP19211017.9 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(22) 22.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WALL INSERT FOR HOLDING OPERATING ELEMENTS AND MOBILE DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ise Individuelle Software und Elektronik GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Jahnke, Timo Klein, Torben Sahm, Christoph 


	(51) H04M 1/19 H05K 9/00 H04M 1/02 
	(11) EP3755133 (21) EP19757282.9 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) KR2019001882 29.08.2019 (22) 15.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING SHIELD CAN STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Sungyoung 

	KIM, Changho (31) 20180020678 (32) 21.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04M 1/72409 H04M 1/72412 H04M 1/2757 
	(51) H04M 1/72409 H04M 1/72412 H04M 1/2757 
	H04M 1/72436 


	H04M 1/72469 (11) EP3860102 (21) EP21163868.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.02.2010 
	H04M 1/72469 (11) EP3860102 (21) EP21163868.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 12.02.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPERATION METHOD AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE CONNECTED TO A MOBILE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIM, Hun LEE, Gene-Moo LEE, Jin-Wook RYU, Je-Hyok PARK, Woo-Jin KIM, Jin-Hyoung KANG, Shin-II 

	(31) 20090027864 20090012155 (32) 31.03.2009 13.02.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04M 1/72436 H04M 1/725 G06F 3/0484 G06F 3/048 H04M 1/247 
	(11) EP3761620 (21) EP20192938.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.06.2005 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DYNAMIC SESSION PLACEHOLDER FOR MESSAGE COLLECTION USER INTERFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BlackBerry Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KLASSEN, Gerhard D WISEBOURT, Shaul 


	(51) H04M 3/02 H04M 3/42 H04M 19/04 H04M 7/00 
	(11) EP3320674 (21) EP16729245.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016063345 
	12.01.2017 (22) 10.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALERTING A USER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Omnitor AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ULFSPARRE, Christer JAKOBSSON, Simon FRIBERG, Christoffer 

	(31) 1500301 (32) 09.07.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Sweden 


	(51) H04M 3/42 H04L 12/64 H04M 15/00 
	(11) EP2534820 (21) EP11704155.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2011024037 
	18.08.2011 (22) 08.02.2011 
	(54) COMMON ROUTING 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	iBasis, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANG, Hwanjang (31) 705043 (32) 12.02.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) H04M 9/08 (11) EP2779610 (21) EP14159667.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.03.2014 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ACOUSTIC SIGNAL PROCESSING SYSTEM CAPABLE OF DETECTING DOUBLE-TALK AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Dehghani, Pejman Brennan, Robert Ryan, James 

	(31) 201313829457 (32) 14.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04N 1/00 B41J 2/175 
	H04N 1/40 
	G06F 3/12 (11) EP3840350 (21) EP20210292.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MONITORING USAGE OF A RECORDING MATERIAL IN AN IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ricoh Company, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAILEY, Walter F. 

	WARD, David (31) 201916719331 (32) 18.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04N 1/00 
	G06F 3/12 (11) EP3687148 (21) EP20152620.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 20.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE READING OR FORMING APPARATUS CONFIGUERED TO PREVENT INFORMATION LEAKAGE FROM FORGOTEN DOCUMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KURAHASHI, Taro (31) 2019012335 (32) 28.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04N 1/024 H04N 1/047 H04N 1/053 H04N 1/10 
	H04N 1/04 
	H04N 1/00 (11) EP3267671 (21) EP17178986.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 30.06.2017 
	(54) IMAGE READING DEVICE, METHOD OF ADJUSTING DISTANCE BETWEEN DOCUMENT AND LIGHT RECEIVING 
	(54) IMAGE READING DEVICE, METHOD OF ADJUSTING DISTANCE BETWEEN DOCUMENT AND LIGHT RECEIVING 
	SENSOR IN THE DEVICE, AND DISTANCE ADJUSTMENT PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Konica Minolta, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Suzuki, Hiroyuki (31) 2016134226 (32) 06.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04N 1/41 H04N 19/625 H04N 19/147 H04N 19/176 H04N 19/122 
	(11) EP3363202 (21) EP16791692.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2016056138 
	20.04.2017 (22) 13.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR ENCODING AND DECODING IMAGES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sisvel Technology S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRACASTORO, Giulia 

	MAGLI, Enrico (31) UB20155295 (32) 16.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	(51) H04N 5/232 
	H04L 12/18 (11) EP3780575 (21) EP18920060.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018088063 
	28.11.2019 (22) 23.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PHOTOGRAPHING METHOD AND TERMINAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LU, Songchao 


	(51) H04N 5/232 
	H04N 5/14 (11) EP3346696 (21) EP18150409.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE CAPTURING METHOD AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Jeong-Won MOON, Jae-Joon KIM, Han-Sung PARK, Jae-Hyoung 

	(31) 20170002506 (32) 06.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H04N 5/232 
	H04N 5/353 (11) EP3213502 (21) EP15784849.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015054445 
	06.05.2016 (22) 07.10.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TIME EXTENSION FOR IMAGE FRAME PROCESSING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Qualcomm Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAN, Leung Chun 


	LOU, Ying Chen (31) 201514664741 
	LOU, Ying Chen (31) 201514664741 
	201462073499 P (54) HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE SOLID STATE 


	(32) 
	(32) 
	(32) 
	20.03.2015 IMAGE SENSOR AND CAMERA 31.10.2014 SYSTEM 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (73) QUALCOMM Incorporated United States of America (72) GOMA, Sergiu 


	(51) H04N 5/232 H04N 7/18 G08B 13/196 G08B 25/04 G08B 3/10 G08B 25/01 
	(51) H04N 5/232 H04N 7/18 G08B 13/196 G08B 25/04 G08B 3/10 G08B 25/01 
	(11) EP3691248 (21) EP18863268.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018019863 
	04.04.2019 (22) 23.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TERMINAL DEVICE AND CONTROL METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	JVC KENWOOD Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NISHIOKA, Masamichi (31) 2017185011 (32) 26.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04N 5/272 H04N 9/75 H04N 5/222 
	(11) EP3340610 (21) EP18156774.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.08.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR DIFFERENTIATING BACKGROUND AND FOREGROUND OF A SETTING AND METHOD FOR REPLACING A BACKGROUND IN IMAGES OF A SETTING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Vonolfen, Wolfgang Wollsiefen, Rainer 


	HSEIH, Biay-Cheng (31) 201615141388 201562236033 P (32) 28.04.2016 01.10.2015 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04N 5/931 G11B 20/10 G11B 20/12 G11B 27/00 G11B 27/10 H04N 5/765 H04N 5/92 H04N 21/435 H04N 21/4402 G11B 27/30 H04N 5/76 H04N 9/82 
	H04N 9/87 
	H04N 21/432 (11) EP3687162 (21) EP18857707.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018033419 
	28.03.2019 (22) 10.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REPRODUCTION DEVICE, REPRODUCTION METHOD AND RECORDING MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Group Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	UCHIMURA Kouichi (31) 2017181117 (32) 21.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 



	(31) 102010046025 (51) H04N 7/18 (32) 20.09.2010 (11) EP3860118 (33) Germany (21) EP21151357.7 
	(51) H04N 5/347 
	(51) H04N 5/347 
	H04N 5/378 (11) EP3900323 (21) EP19817777.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019085522 
	25.06.2020 (22) 17.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PIXEL MATRIX WITH FAST BINNING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Trixell 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOSSET, Bruno 

	FAVRE, Xavier (31) 1873899 (32) 21.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H04N 5/355 H04N 5/3745 H04N 5/369 H01L 27/146 
	(11) EP3357234 (21) EP16770403.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016050729 
	06.04.2017 (22) 08.09.2016 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.01.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GATEWAY DEVICE, GATEWAY PROGRAM, COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM WITH GATEWAY PROGRAM RECORDED THEREON, AND METHOD OF TRANSFERRING CAMERA IMAGE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ciao Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NITTA, Tomoaki 

	WATAHIKI, Ryuichi (31) 2020011934 (32) 28.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04N 7/18 
	H04N 5/225 H04N 5/232 H04N 5/235 H04N 5/33 
	(11) EP2543187 (21) EP11787052.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2011026736 
	01.12.2011 (22) 01.03.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SPATIALLY CONTROLLED SCENE ILLUMINATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PUBLICOVER, Nelson, G. 

	HEFFERNAN, Jason (31) 715177 (32) 01.03.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04N 7/24 H04N 7/08 H04L 65/70 
	(11) EP3917137 (21) EP21186798.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.06.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING AND APPARATUS FOR RECEIVING MEDIA CONTENTS IN A MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Park, Kyung-Mo Rhyu, Sung-Ryeul Hwang, Sung-Oh Song, Jae-Yeon 


	(31) 20110125458 20110104862 20110057714 
	(32) 28.11.2011 13.10.2011 14.06.2011 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) H04N 9/04 H04N 5/357 H04N 9/64 
	(11) EP3570539 (21) EP18739074.5 (47) 16.11.2022 
	(87) CN2018072225 19.07.2018 (22) 11.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE PURPLE FRINGE ELIMINATING SYSTEM, METHOD, COMPUTERREADABLE STORAGE MEDIUM, AND PHOTOGRAPHING DEVICE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Arashi Vision Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAI, Jinlin 

	LIU, Jingkang (31) 201710022037 (32) 12.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04N 13/194 H04N 5/232 H04N 21/2343 H04N 21/4728 H04N 21/81 H04N 21/2662 H04N 21/218 H04N 21/472 
	(11) EP3625966 (21) EP18724249.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018062873 
	22.11.2018 (22) 17.05.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMMUNICATION PROCESS FOR IMMERSIVE VIDEO 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sagemcom Broadband SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERGER, J r me 

	LANDAIS, Thomas (31) 1754465 (32) 19.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H04N 19/513 H04N 19/61 H04N 19/96 H04N 19/70 
	(11) EP3739883 (21) EP20176589.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 04.05.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENCODING AND DECODING A VIDEO SIGNAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Seungwook PARK, Joonyoung KIM, Jungsun CHOI, Younghee JEON, Yongjoon SUNG, Jaewon JEON, Byeongmoon LIM, Jaehyun 


	(31) 41443610 P 41280110 P 33327310 P 33090210 P 
	(32) 17.11.2010 12.11.2010 11.05.2010 04.05.2010 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04N 21/41 H04N 21/442 H04N 21/422 H04N 21/439 
	(11) EP3198845 (21) EP15844434.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2015051198 
	31.03.2016 (22) 21.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING DEVICE LOCATION DETERMINATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Universal Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ARLING, Paul D. (31) 201414496753 (32) 25.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04N 21/433 
	H04N 21/458 (11) EP2779677 (21) EP14159896.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.03.2014 
	(54) Method for managing recording resources for programming events of interest, television receiver and computer program 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	DISH Technologies L.L.C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bennett, Stephen Michael (31) 201414202265 201361791985 P 

	(32) 10.03.2014 15.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04N 21/442 H04N 21/433 H04N 21/45 H04N 21/24 H04N 21/845 
	(11) EP3378236 (21) EP17717952.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017024235 
	05.10.2017 (22) 27.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EFFICIENTLY DOWNLOADING MEDIA ASSETS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rovi Guides, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	BLOHOWIAK, Aaron, Peter WERTH, Ryan CHALOUHI, Olivier VAISLER, Ofer PATEL, Milan 

	(31) 201615087214 (32) 31.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04Q 9/04 (11) EP3706427 (21) EP18891507.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018014909 
	27.06.2019 (22) 29.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOME APPLIANCE AND CONTROL METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHA, Jaehoon (31) 20170178059 (32) 22.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 

	(51) H04R 1/10 (11) EP3713248 (21) EP19164592.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 22.03.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE HAVING A POWER ADAPTOR AND SPEAKER DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vestel Elektronik Sanayi ve Ticaret A.S. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HÍLAVÍN, Sezgin 


	(51) H04R 1/10 G06F 3/16 H04N 21/482 
	(11) EP3188497 (21) EP15774494.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2015072237 
	03.03.2016 (22) 04.02.2015 
	(54) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZING MUSIC PLAYER FUNCTIONS OF INTELLIGENT DEVICE, AND BLUETOOTH HEADSET 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huizhou TCL Mobile Communication Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Wei LIU, Shaohua SUN, Yang 

	(31) 201410422069 (32) 26.08.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) H04R 25/00 (11) EP3697107 (21) EP19213772.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 05.12.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A HEARING DEVICE AND HEARING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sivantos Pte. Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KAMKAR-PARSI, Homayoun 

	LUGGER, Marko (31) 102019201879 (32) 13.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H04R 25/00 (11) EP3577909 (21) EP18700765.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018051194 
	09.08.2018 (22) 18.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF OPERATING A HEARING AID SYSTEM AND A HEARING AID SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Widex A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ELMEDYB, Thomas Bo MOSGAARD, Lars Dalskov NIELSEN, Jakob STIEFENHOFER, Georg WESTERMANN, Adam PIHL, Michael Johannes 

	(31) PA201700062 (32) 31.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Denmark 


	(51) H04R 25/00 G10L 15/16 G10L 25/78 G10L 15/08 G10L 21/0216 
	(11) EP3726856 (21) EP20168425.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 07.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A HEARING DEVICE COMPRISING A KEYWORD DETECTOR AND AN OWN VOICE DETECTOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oticon A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROHDE, Nels Hede BENTSEN, Thomas OLSEN, Anders Brødløs ANDERSEN, Asger Heidemann PEDERSEN, Michael Syskind PETERSEN, Svend Oscar JENSEN, Jesper KRISTENSEN, Michael Smed 

	(31) 19210634 19169789 (32) 21.11.2019 17.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 



	European Patent Office (EPO) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) H04R 25/00 
	H04R 1/40 (11) EP3413589 (21) EP18176227.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 06.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A MICROPHONE SYSTEM AND A HEARING DEVICE COMPRISING A MICROPHONE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oticon A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JENSEN, Jesper DE HAAN, Jan Mark PEDERSEN, Michael Syskind 

	(31) 17175303 (32) 09.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H04R 25/00 
	H04R 9/02 (11) EP3466116 (21) EP17802303.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) IB2017053124 
	30.11.2017 (22) 26.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MAGNET POSITIONING IN AN EXTERNAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cochlear Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JURKIEWICZ, Tadeusz (31) 201615166628 (32) 27.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04R 29/00 H04R 17/00 H04R 3/00 H04R 3/04 
	(11) EP3342185 (21) EP16750421.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016068295 
	02.03.2017 (22) 01.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEMS SOUND TRANSDUCER WITH CLOSED CONTROL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Usound GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUSCONI CLERICI BELTRAMI, Andrea 

	BOTTONI, Ferruccio (31) 102015114245 (32) 27.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H04S 7/00 (11) EP3785453 (21) EP19727781.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019028887 
	31.10.2019 (22) 24.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BLIND DETECTION OF BINAURALIZED STEREO CONTENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Chunmao CHEN, Lianwu YANG, Ziyu LANDO, Joshua Brandon FISCHER, David Matthew LU, Lie 


	(31) 201862677829 P PCT/CN2018/084787 
	18177821 
	(32) 30.05.2018 27.04.2018 14.06.2018 
	(33) United States of America World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) H04W 4/46 H04L 9/32 G08G 1/01 G08G 1/0967 G08G 1/07 G08G 1/16 
	(11) EP3994902 (21) EP21723224.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2021061502 
	16.12.2021 (22) 03.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR COOPERATIVE RESOURCE ALLOCATION FOR PERFORMING MOVEMENT MANOEUVRES IN A ROAD AREA, AND RELATED CONTROL CIRCUIT AND MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING SUCH A CONTROL CIRCUIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Audi AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAINER, Julia (31) 102020115432 (32) 10.06.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H04W 8/00 H04L 12/44 H04W 84/10 H04B 1/74 H04B 1/69 H04L 12/64 
	(11) EP3459279 (21) EP17799987.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017032839 
	23.11.2017 (22) 16.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EFFICIENT HUB SWITCHING FOR MOBILE NETWORK DEVICES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hall Labs LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hall, David R. Hall, Mark D. Boswell, Craig Knight, Jedediah 

	(31) 201615156789 (32) 17.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 8/00 
	H04W 8/26 (11) EP3577919 (21) EP18702501.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018052489 
	09.08.2018 (22) 01.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A COMPOSITE USER EQUIPMENT IDENTIFIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Group Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARTIN, Brian Alexander WONG, Shin Horng BEALE, Martin Warwick 


	WEI, Yuxin SHARMA, Vivek TSUDA, Shinichiro WAKABAYASHI, Hideji ATUNGSIRI, Samuel Asangbeng 
	(31) 17154636 (32) 03.02.2017 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) H04W 8/04 H04W 8/12 H04W 8/22 
	(11) EP3783933 (21) EP20186072.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 15.07.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STEERING OF ROAMING BASED ON DEVICE TYPE IN WIRELESS NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	T-Mobile USA, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHARMA, Nandita (31) 201916543275 (32) 16.08.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 8/06 H04W 28/08 H04L 47/125 
	(11) EP3726791 (21) EP20166410.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 27.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NETWORK-FUNCTION MONITORING 

	AND CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	T-Mobile USA, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Albasheir, Suliman Silva, Karunakalage Mendoza, Salvador 

	(31) 201916536211 201962833911 P (32) 08.08.2019 15.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04W 12/06 H04L 9/40 H04W 12/12 G06F 21/30 G06F 21/50 G06F 21/62 
	(11) EP3679500 (21) EP18854355.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018047600 
	14.03.2019 (22) 22.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING WIRELESS ACCESS SECURITY BY INTERROGATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	802 Secure, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GRUTZMACHER, Konrad FERNANDEZ, Clifford RAGGO, Michael DRUMMOND, Gary 

	(31) 201815877274 201762555586 P (32) 22.01.2018 07.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 



	(51) H04W 12/084 H04W 12/08 H04L 9/40 
	(51) H04W 12/084 H04W 12/08 H04L 9/40 
	(11) EP3691319 (21) EP20153430.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHORIZING USER ACCESS TO RESTRICTED CONTENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fusion Holdings Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GIBB Taylor B. (31) 201901296 (32) 30.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	(51) H04W 12/126 H04W 12/30 H04W 12/40 H04W 12/75 H04W 4/70 H04W 8/20 H04W 52/02 
	(11) EP3909279 (21) EP20700094.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2020050041 
	16.07.2020 (22) 02.01.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR DETECTING THAT A SECURE ELEMENT HAS BEEN TEMPORARILY DISCONNECTED FROM A DEVICE AND CORRESPONDING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thales Dis France SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	PHAN, Ly Thanh DANY, Vincent PAULIAC, Mireille 

	(31) 19305014 (32) 07.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H04W 16/00 H04W 72/04 H04W 88/00 H04L 5/00 
	(11) EP3668136 (21) EP19199082.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 18.04.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR ARRANGING TRANSMISSIONS ON A DOWNLINK CARRIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	POPOVIC, Branislav BERGGREN, Fredrik 


	(51) H04W 16/14 
	H04W 72/12 (11) EP3834453 (21) EP19759804.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019046230 
	13.02.2020 (22) 12.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIUM TO DETECT COLLISIONS OF RESOURCE ELEMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOSSEINI, Seyedkianoush 


	GAAL, Peter XU, Huilin CHEN, Wanshi LUO, Tao 
	(31) 201916537422 201862717440 P 
	(32) 09.08.2019 10.08.2018 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04W 24/00 (11) EP3520461 (21) EP17711528.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017020924 
	05.04.2018 (22) 06.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASUREMENT AND COMMUNICATION OF NUMEROLOGY OF SUBCARRIER SPACING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Apple Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUANG, Rui TANG, Yang YIU, Candy 

	(31) 201662401721 P (32) 29.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 24/02 (11) EP3466145 (21) EP16745616.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2016001142 
	11.01.2018 (22) 04.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANALYTICS-BASED POLICY GENERATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Motorola Mobility LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SALKINTZIS, Apostolis 


	(51) H04W 24/02 
	H04W 74/08 (11) EP3753279 (21) EP19708217.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019018030 
	22.08.2019 (22) 14.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEFAULT RADIO LINK MONITORING REFERENCE SIGNAL (RLM-RS) DETERMINATION PROCEDURE IN NEW RADIO (NR) 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAM, Wooseok AKKARAKARAN, Sony LUO, Tao SADIQ, Bilal ISLAM, Muhammad Nazmul JOHN WILSON, Makesh Pravin NAGARAJA, Sumeeth WANG, Xiao Feng 

	(31) 201916274339 201862710455 P (32) 13.02.2019 16.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04W 24/08 H04W 16/14 H04W 24/02 
	H04W 24/10 (11) EP3742789 (21) EP20184398.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 16.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EVOLVED NODE-B, SPECTRUM ACCESS SYSTEM (SAS) CONTROLLER AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION IN SHARED SPECTRUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Apple Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MUECK, Markus Dominik SRIKANTESWARA, Srikathyayani HORNE, David M. 

	(31) 201562168467 P (32) 29.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 36/00 H04W 36/02 H04W 36/14 H04W 76/11 H04W 40/36 H04W 28/02 
	(11) EP3759962 (21) EP19780675.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019003980 
	10.10.2019 (22) 04.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR SUPPORTING HANDOVER AND CORRESPONDING BASE STATION AND NETWORK NODE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Lixiang WANG, Hong WANG, Weiwei 

	(31) 201810305259 (32) 04.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04W 36/00 H04W 36/14 H04W 76/22 
	(11) EP3499968 (21) EP17839005.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2017018224 
	15.02.2018 (22) 15.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RADIO ACCESS NETWORK NODE, WIRELESS TERMINAL, CORE NETWORK NODE, AND METHODS FOR THESE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NEC Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUTAKI Hisashi 

	HAYASHI Sadafuku (31) 2016158280 (32) 10.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04W 40/24 H04W 40/22 H04W 84/18 
	(11) EP3675562 (21) EP19219228.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 23.12.2019 
	(54) DATA PROCESSING METHODS IN AN AD HOC RADIO COMMUNICATION NETWORK, ASSOCIATED MOBILE 
	(54) DATA PROCESSING METHODS IN AN AD HOC RADIO COMMUNICATION NETWORK, ASSOCIATED MOBILE 
	RADIO COMMUNICATION STATIONS AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thales 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROUGIER, Franck MENJOULOU, Philippe DELATTRE, Michel DERAMBURE, Carole 

	(31) 1874209 (32) 27.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H04W 48/12 H04W 56/00 H04W 76/28 
	(11) EP3788825 (21) EP19815979.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019006712 
	12.12.2019 (22) 04.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR DETERMINING PAGING OCCASIONS FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING PAGING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	AGIWAL, Anil (31) 201862680765 P (32) 05.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 48/16 H04W 12/00 H04W 84/12 H04W 88/04 H04W 88/06 G06F 3/12 
	(11) EP3547760 (21) EP19165258.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 26.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM, TERMINAL APPARATUS, DEVICE, AND PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Seiko Epson Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANAGISAWA, Kazuki KOIZUMI, Junpei SAKUDA, Kenji 

	(31) 2018100061 2018059833 (32) 24.05.2018 27.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan Japan 


	(51) H04W 48/18 H04W 36/22 H04W 48/06 
	(11) EP3849245 (21) EP21160881.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 14.01.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCEMENTS FOR DE- PRIORITIZATION BY RRC CONNECTION REJECT IN LTE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BlackBerry Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABDEL-SAMAD, Ayman Ahmed Mahmoud ARORA, Dinesh Kumar EBRAHIM, Mohamed Galal El-Din SUZUKI, Takashi 


	(31) 201313827770 
	(31) 201313827770 
	201361753866 P 23.01.2018 


	(32) 
	(32) 
	(32) 
	14.03.2013 (33) United States of America 17.01.2013 United States of America 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (51) H04W 56/00United States of America (11) EP3815437 


	(51) H04W 48/18 
	(51) H04W 48/18 
	H04W 88/18 (11) EP3750350 (21) EP18704208.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2018052930 
	15.08.2019 (22) 06.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	UNIQUE SERVICE IDENTIFIER FOR A MESSAGE PROXY IN A SERVICE BASED ARCHITECTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MIKLÓS, GyörgyMIHÁLY, Attila 


	(51) H04W 52/30 H04W 28/06 H04W 52/04 H04W 52/14 H04W 52/54 H04W 52/58 H04W 52/36 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP3681212 (21) EP18852890.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) JP2018033029 
	14.03.2019 (22) 06.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TERMINAL DEVICE AND COMMUNICATION METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha FG Innovation Company Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI Shoichi YOSHIMURA Tomoki OUCHI Wataru LEE Taewoo LIU Liqing 

	(31) 2017170971 (32) 06.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	(51) H04W 52/32 H04W 52/14 H04W 52/36 H04W 52/58 
	(11) EP3744132 (21) EP19704488.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019014565 
	01.08.2019 (22) 22.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSMIT POWER CONTROL COMMAND HANDLING ACROSS MULTIPLE DOWNLINK CONTROL INFORMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	AKKARAKARAN, Sony GAAL, Peter HUANG, Yi YANG, Wei WANG, Renqiu 


	(31) 201916253211 201862621033 P (32) 21.01.2019 
	(21) EP19736544.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2019035425 
	02.01.2020 (22) 04.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RASTER OFFSET PREDICTION FOR IMPROVED ACQUISITION PERFORMANCE IN NB-IOT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	MENON, Srikanth 

	ANANDA, Raghavendra Shyam (31) 201816019174 (32) 26.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 56/00 H04W 92/18 H04W 76/14 
	(11) EP3755076 (21) EP20190377.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 13.03.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEVICE-TO-DEVICE USER EQUIPMENT TO TRANSMIT SIGNAL IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAE, Hyukjin SEO, Hanbyul (31) 201562108501 P 201461952137 P 

	(32) 27.01.2015 13.03.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H04W 60/00 
	H04W 36/00 (11) EP3668203 (21) EP18843490.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018098897 
	14.02.2019 (22) 06.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND GNODEB FOR RAN BASED NOTIFICATION AREA (RNA) ALLOCATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIN, Yinghao LI, Hong HAN, Feng TAN, Wei 

	(31) 201710677166 (32) 09.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04W 68/00 H04W 48/12 H04W 48/16 
	(11) EP3457772 (21) EP16908471.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2016090025 
	18.01.2018 (22) 14.07.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR UPDATING SYSTEM INFORMATION, TERMINAL DEVICE, AND NETWORK-SIDE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANG, Hai 


	(51) H04W 72/02 H04L 5/00 H04W 24/10 H04W 72/04 H04W 72/12 H04W 92/18 
	(11) EP3799490 (21) EP20196604.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 17.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF TRANSMITTING DEVICE-TO-DEVICE CHANNEL MEASUREMENT IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ASUSTek Computer Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUANG, Chun-Wei LI, Ming-Che KUNG, Yi-Hsuan 

	(31) 201962907034 P (32) 27.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 72/04 H04W 72/12 H04L 5/00 
	(11) EP3619995 (21) EP17908328.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2017083347 
	08.11.2018 (22) 05.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALLOCATING RESOURCE BLOCKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZTE Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XIA, Shuqiang HAN, Xianghui ZHANG, Wen LIANG, Chunli SHI, Jing ZUO, Zhisong 


	(51) H04W 72/12 H04L 1/18 H04W 72/02 H04W 72/04 H04L 5/00 H04L 1/16 
	(11) EP3664558 (21) EP19738434.0 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019000541 
	18.07.2019 (22) 14.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING WIRELESS SIGNAL IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Hanjun YANG, Suckchel KIM, Seonwook 


	(31) 201862622732 P 201862616464 P (32) 26.01.2018 
	12.01.2018 
	(33) United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04W 72/12 
	H04W 74/08 (11) EP3890429 (21) EP21164817.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.03.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRIORITIZATION BETWEEN UPLINK DATA AND SCHEDULING REQUEST IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ASUSTek Computer Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUNG, Yi-Hsuan 

	GUO, Yu-Hsuan (31) 202063002876 P (32) 31.03.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H04W 74/02 H04W 72/02 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP3606215 (21) EP18770336.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2018079469 
	27.09.2018 (22) 19.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE TERMINAL-BASED CALL LINK SWITCHING AND CONTROL METHOD, SYSTEM, AND MOBILE TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tcl Communications (Ningbo) Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YU, Bin 

	YANG, Weiqin (31) 201710166839 (32) 20.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(51) H04W 74/08 
	H04B 7/06 (11) EP3666028 (21) EP18760135.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2018046050 
	14.02.2019 (22) 09.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTED MODE MOBILITY IN NEW RADIO 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IPLA Holdings Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MURRAY, Joseph, M. ADJAKPLE, Pascal, M. TERRY, Stephen, E. 


	(31) 201762580639 P 201762564452 P 201762543599 P 
	(32) 02.11.2017 28.09.2017 10.08.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(51) H04W 76/27 H04W 68/02 H04W 76/18 
	(11) EP3818778 (21) EP19848037.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2019009787 
	13.02.2020 (22) 06.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR TRANSMITTING OR RECEIVING SIGNAL IN MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HWANG, June KIM, Soenghun JUNG, Sangyeob 

	(31) 20180115279 20180091505 (32) 27.09.2018 06.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H05B 3/68 H05B 6/12 F24C 7/08 
	(11) EP3796751 (21) EP20194029.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 02.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOTPLATE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A HOTPLATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	E.G.O. Elektro-Gerätebau GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ose, Lutz Riffel, Michael Seidler, Christian Thimm, Wolfgang Zarcone, Carmelo 

	(31) 102019214367 (32) 20.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	(51) H05B 6/06 H05B 6/10 B23K 13/01 H02M 7/12 H05B 6/08 B23K 13/08 
	(11) EP3395123 (21) EP16880088.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016068284 
	29.06.2017 (22) 22.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH FREQUENCY POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM WITH CLOSELY REGULATED OUTPUT FOR HEATING A WORKPIECE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Thermatool Corp. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	IGNATOWSKI, Thomas G. NALLEN, Michael A. FRAME, Lesley D. 

	(31) 201562270952 P (32) 22.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H05B 6/12 
	H05B 6/06 (11) EP3911119 (21) EP21183953.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 03.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COOKING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kim, Hyo Suk Kim, Jeong Heon 



	Kim, Hwa-Sung Park, Chang Hyun Yu, O Do Jo, Su-Ho Ha, Jong Hun 
	Kim, Hwa-Sung Park, Chang Hyun Yu, O Do Jo, Su-Ho Ha, Jong Hun 
	(31) 20170000762 (32) 03.01.2017 
	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	(51) H05B 6/72 H05B 6/68 H05B 6/70 H01P 5/103 
	(11) EP3520569 (21) EP17857422.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2017054031 
	05.04.2018 (22) 28.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTERMEDIATE TRANSITION BETWEEN AN ANTENNA AND A COPLANAR WAVEGUIDE TRANSMISSION LINE OF A SOLID STATE AMPLIFIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Whirlpool Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROUMPEDAKI, Natalia 

	GIORDANO, Francesco (31) 201662402088 P (32) 30.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 

	(51) H05B 6/76 (11) EP3911121 (21) EP20212858.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 09.12.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	OVEN HAVING MULTIPLE CHOKES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Electronics Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HA, Junghyeong SIM, Sunghun CHAE, Yunbyung 

	(31) 20200056114 (32) 11.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H05B 45/00 (11) EP3818785 (21) EP19733512.8 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019067525 
	09.01.2020 (22) 01.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A CONTROLLER FOR CONFIGURING A LIGHTING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Signify Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRAJNC, Hugo, Jose VAN DER HEIJDEN, Gerardus, Wilhelmus, Theodorus 

	(31) 18182185 (32) 06.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H05B 45/22 (11) EP3811737 (21) EP19739318.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019069306 
	06.02.2020 (22) 17.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tridonic GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BAKK, Istvan 


	(31) 18186544 (32) 31.07.2018 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) H05B 45/3578 H05B 45/54 H05B 47/24 
	(11) EP3892067 (21) EP19805982.6 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019082341 11.06.2020 (22) 25.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RETROFIT LAMP, A LIGHTING SYSTEM USING THE SAME AND A PROTECTION METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Signify Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Yuanqiang SUN, Shiguang DUAN, Yunfei 

	(31) PCT/CN2018/119184 19158707 (32) 04.12.2018 22.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H05B 45/37 
	H05B 45/10 (11) EP3714661 (21) EP18762368.1 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2018052012 23.05.2019 (22) 03.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIGHTING DEVICE THAT FACILITATES READING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Le Floch, Albert Université de Rennes 1 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LE FLOCH, Albert 

	ROPARS, Guy (31) 1701200 (32) 20.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H05B 45/48 H05B 45/345 H05B 45/395 
	(11) EP3703468 (21) EP18871480.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2018005744 
	02.05.2019 (22) 18.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LED LIGHTING DEVICE FOR PREVENTING FLICKERING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ISLT CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	GONG, Myeong-kook 

	GONG, Da-Young (31) 20170139928 (32) 26.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 

	(51) H05B 47/115 (11) EP3200565 (21) EP17153198.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 08.06.2011 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADJUSTING A BUILDING SERVICE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Signify Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FERI, Lorenzo 


	PANDHARIPANDE, Ashish, Vijay WANG, Ying SCHENK, Tim, Corneel, Wilhelmus 
	(31) 10165527 (32) 10.06.2010 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(51) H05B 47/12 (11) EP3777485 (21) EP19711928.2 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) EP2019057417 
	10.10.2019 (22) 25.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTING VOICE COMMANDS USING CONNECTED LIGHTING SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Signify Holding B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	OLALEYE, Olaitan,Philip HAN, Dong (31) 201862651288 P 18166416 

	(32) 02.04.2018 09.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America European Patent Office (EPO) 


	(51) H05B 47/17 
	H05B 47/195 (11) EP3570643 (21) EP19172759.3 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A CONFIGURABLE LIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wiz Connected Lighting Co. Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GAL, Jean-Philippe 


	(51) H05B 47/19 H05B 47/105 H02J 9/06 G08B 7/06 G08B 29/18 H05B 47/17 
	(11) EP3817514 (21) EP20204305.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 28.10.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WIRELESS LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM WITH AUTOMATIC EMERGENCY MODE EXIT NETWORK PROTOCOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ABL IP Holding LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Norton, Timothy Mark Ingraham, Scott Selvaraj, Gomez Sam 

	(31) 202016811306 201916666633 (32) 06.03.2020 29.10.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(51) H05B 47/19 H05B 47/115 G08C 17/02 G08B 5/36 G08B 21/22 A47G 27/02 
	(11) EP3366089 
	(21) EP16858214.6 

	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016057914 27.04.2017 (22) 20.10.2016 
	(47) 16.11.2022 (87) US2016057914 27.04.2017 (22) 20.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NIGHT-LIGHT AND ALERT SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Home Care Providers, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Bashore, Shawn 

	Brar, Dev (31) 201514920454 (32) 22.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(51) H05H 1/24 H05H 1/46 A61L 9/22 A01K 1/00 B23K 9/09 H02M 1/00 
	(11) EP3563878 (21) EP17886250.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2017014708 
	05.07.2018 (22) 14.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGRICULTURE AND STOCKBREEDING PLASMA GENERATION DEVICE USING RESONANT POWER DRIVER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samdo Environmental Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JUNG, Woo Nam (31) 20160182186 (32) 29.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H05H 6/00 G21G 1/10 C22B 5/18 C22B 34/30 C22B 9/14 C25D 13/02 G21K 5/08 C25D 13/22 B22F 9/22 
	(11) EP3461240 
	(21) EP18187378.7 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 25.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESSES, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR CYLOTRON PRODUCTION OF TECHNETIUM-99M 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Triumf Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHAFFER, Paul BENARD, Francois BUCKLEY, Kenneth R. HANEMAAYER, Victoire KLUG, Julius Alexander KOVACS, Michael S. MORLEY, Thomas J. RUTH, Thomas J VALLIANT, John ZEISLER, Stefan K. DODD, Maurice G. MANUELA, Cornelia Hoehr 

	(31) 201261640610 P 201261639408 P (32) 30.04.2012 27.04.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	H05K 1/02 C08G 73/10 B32B 15/088 
	(11) EP3307033 (21) EP16807762.6 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) KR2016006019 
	15.12.2016 (22) 08.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LAMINATED BODY COMPRISING METAL WIRE LAYER, AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Chem, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEONG, Hye Won SHIN, Bo Ra KIM, Kyungjun MYUNG, Ji Eun SON, Yong Goo 

	(31) 20160068102 20150080282 (32) 01.06.2016 08.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 


	(51) H05K 5/02 B21D 7/06 B23P 15/00 
	(11) EP3484251 (21) EP18193728.5 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A MIDDLE FRAME FOR MOBILE TERMINAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZENG, Yuanqing (31) 201711106548 (32) 10.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A BACKPLANE AND CONTROL CABINET COMPRISING SUCH A BACKPLANE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Seidl, Joachim 


	(51) H05K 7/20 (11) EP3209102 (21) EP15851522.1 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) CN2015081196 
	21.04.2016 (22) 10.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND COMMUNICATION DEVICE THEREFOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ZTE Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YANG, Zhengdong LI, Jitao ZHANG, Minhua TANG, Yi FAN, Kun 

	(31) 201410555066 (32) 17.10.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 

	(51) H05K 13/04 (11) EP3697190 (21) EP20167959.4 (47) 16.11.2022 (22) 11.10.2013 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUCTION NOZZLE AND COMPONENT MOUNTING MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FUJI Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MATSUDA, Futoshi 


	(51) H05K 7/14 (11) EP3895510 (21) EP19831786.9 (47) 16.11.2022 (87) FR2019052740 

	18.06.2020 (22) 19.11.2019 
	18.06.2020 (22) 19.11.2019 
	18.06.2020 (22) 19.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR SECURELY CONNECTING/DISCONNECTING POWER FOR A MODULE IN A HIGH-POWER MODULAR UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY AND ASSOCIATED INSTALLATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Socomec 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRICKER, Guillaume WILLMANN, Christian ZINNI, Andréa 

	(31) 1872670 (32) 11.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	(51) H05K 7/14 
	H05K 9/00 (11) EP3562284 (21) EP18169240.1 (47) 16.11.2022 

	(51) H05K 1/03 (22) 25.04.2018 H05K 3/38 
	EP3 
	EP3 





	Voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien waarvoor een vertaling is ingediend conform artikel 52 (1, 6) van de Octrooiwet 1995. Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands in which a translation was filed confirm Article 52 par. 1 or 6 of the Patents Act 1995. 
	Voor Nederland verleende Europese octrooien waarvoor een vertaling is ingediend conform artikel 52 (1, 6) van de Octrooiwet 1995. Contains data concerning European patents granted for The Netherlands in which a translation was filed confirm Article 52 par. 1 or 6 of the Patents Act 1995. 
	(51) A01B 21/08 (11) EP3487279 (21) EP17781166.8 (22) 03.07.2017 
	(51) A01B 21/08 (11) EP3487279 (21) EP17781166.8 (22) 03.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TILLAGE IMPLEMENT HAVING A MECHANISM FOR ADJUSTING DISC BLADE ANGLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AGCO Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUGHES, Jeffrey, Scott 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201662366194 P (32) 25.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 

	(51) A01D 89/00 (11) EP3612016 (21) EP18719985.6 (22) 17.04.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SWATH AERATOR DEVICE AND AGRICULTURAL MACHINE EQUIPPED WITH SUCH A DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kuhn SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPEICH, Cédric COTTET, Victor 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 1753355 (32) 18.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 03.08.2022 

	(51) A01D 89/00 (11) EP3920682 (21) EP20753429.8 (22) 21.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGRICULTURAL MACHINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ROC s.r.l 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	UBALDI, Raffaele 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201900013002 (32) 26.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) A01F 15/08 
	A01F 15/12 (11) EP3760030 (21) EP20000195.6 (22) 26.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BALING PRESS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Maschinenfabrik Bernard Krone GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hermes, Alexander Frische, Tobias 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 102019003769 (32) 29.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) A01K 5/00 A01F 25/20 
	(51) A01K 5/00 A01F 25/20 
	(11) EP3586604 (21) EP19180546.4 (22) 17.06.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE FOR COLLECTING AND, OPTIONALLY TREATING, FIBROUS AND/OR GRAIN PRODUCTS OR ANY ANOTHER FODDER FOR THEIR DISTRIBUTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kuhn-Audureau SAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BONNET, Philippe RULLEAU, Samuel 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 1855574 (32) 22.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 03.08.2022 

	(51) A01K 5/02 (11) EP3804509 (21) EP20199969.5 (22) 03.10.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTOMATIC FEEDER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Horse Haytec Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	YLI-PIIPARI, Reino (31) 20194134 U 2050012 

	(32) 11.10.2019 13.01.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland 


	Sweden (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) A01K 67/027 C07K 16/00 C07K 16/46 C12N 9/12 
	(11) EP3720279 
	(21) EP18821945.5 
	(22) 04.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MICE HAVING AN ENGINEERED IMMUNOGLOBULIN LAMBDA LIGHT CHAIN AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MURPHY, Andrew J. MACDONALD, Lynn MCWHIRTER, John GUO, Chunguang 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(31) 201762609251 P 201762609241 P 201762594944 P 201762594946 P 
	(32) 21.12.2017 21.12.2017 05.12.2017 05.12.2017 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 21.09.2022 
	(51) A01M 7/00 (11) EP3818825 (21) EP20401057.3 (22) 02.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR CLEANING AN AGENT TANK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Amazonen-Werke H. Dreyer SE & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Heer, Jochen Lampe, Toivo große Prues, Frank 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 102019130127 (32) 08.11.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) A01N 25/34 C09D 183/12 C08G 77/46 
	(11) EP3965545 (21) EP20720093.2 (22) 27.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLYETHER-MODIFIED SILOXANES AS DUST BINDING AGENT FOR SEEDS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Evonik Operations GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HÄNSEL, René RIEDL, Carsten 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 19173220 

	(32) 08.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) A01N 37/46 C12N 15/82 C07K 14/415 
	(11) EP3531824 (21) EP17865045.3 (22) 25.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSECTICIDAL PROTEINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syngenta Participations AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	REYNOLDS, Clarence Michael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201662413457 P (32) 27.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 17.08.2022 

	(51) A21D 13/43 (11) EP3527080 (21) EP18157223.1 (22) 16.02.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLAT LONG-LIFE BREAD, PREFERABLY DRY FLAT BREAD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Griesson - de Beukelaer GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hajji, Fuad Dr. Boosfeld, Paul Dyks, Jutta 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.J.G. Lips c.s. 



	(47) 24.08.2022 A24D 3/02 
	(51) A23C 9/146 A23C 9/20 A23K 10/20 A61P 37/04 B01D 15/36 B01D 15/38 C07K 1/22 C07K 14/415 G01N 33/68 
	(51) A23C 9/146 A23C 9/20 A23K 10/20 A61P 37/04 B01D 15/36 B01D 15/38 C07K 1/22 C07K 14/415 G01N 33/68 
	(11) EP3430390 
	(21) EP17711666.2 
	(22) 20.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOLECULAR ORIGIN OF ALLERGY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Genclis 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BIHAIN, Bernard OGIER, Virginie ROITEL, Olivier BRULLIARD, Marie JACQUENET, Sandrine THOUVENOT, Benoit 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 16305297 (32) 18.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) A23K 20/10 A23K 20/22 A23K 20/142 A23K 20/163 A23K 50/10 A23K 50/75 
	(11) EP3462903 (21) EP17732254.2 (22) 07.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AQUEOUS COMPOSITION FOR LIVESTOCK ANIMALS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nutreco IP Assets B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MARTÍN-TERESO LÓPEZ, Javier PENA CARVALHO DE CARVALHO, Isabela 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 2016909 (32) 07.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) A24C 1/00 B65H 19/10 B65H 19/14 B65H 23/188 
	(11) EP3556228 (21) EP19168335.8 (22) 10.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MACHINE AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING A WEB OF MATERIAL FOR THE TOBACCO INDUSTRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	G.D S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SARTONI, Massimo ESPOSTI, Marco GAMBERINI, Giuliano FEDERICI, Luca BALDANZA, Nicola 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201800004530 (32) 16.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 07.09.2022 


	B26D 5/00 
	B26D 7/12 (11) EP3838003 (21) EP20207783.0 (22) 16.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CUTTING DEVICE OF THE TOBACCO INDUSTRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	G.D S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MENGOLI, Fausto DATTILO, Giancarlo GAMBERINI, Giuliano COCCOLINI, Davis 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201900024220 (32) 17.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) A24D 1/02 A24D 1/20 A24F 40/20 A24F 40/46 
	(11) EP3772250 (21) EP19718613.3 (22) 09.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AEROSOL-GENERATING ARTICLE HAVING A THERMAL INDICATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	REEVELL, Tony 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 18166414 (32) 09.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) A24F 15/18 
	A24F 47/00 (11) EP3426067 (21) EP17710522.8 (22) 10.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PERSONAL CARRYING CASE FOR ELECTRONIC VAPING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAWES, Eric BACHE, Terry 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201615067395 

	(32) 11.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) A24F 40/05 A24F 40/53 B05B 17/00 
	(11) EP3793744 (21) EP19723077.4 (22) 07.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ATOMISER ASSEMBLY WITH OSCILLATION CHAMBER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BAYAT, Dara NIEDERMANN, Philippe COURBAT, Jerome Christian BESSANT, Michel PRATTE, Pascal André Daniel Jean KJELBERG, Ivar DUBOCHET, Olivier 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 18172753 



	(51) A24C 5/30 (32) 16.05.2018 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 28.09.2022 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) A45D 2/10 A45D 2/14 A45D 4/18 
	(11) EP3386342 (21) EP16829110.2 (22) 12.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR CURLING HAIR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The House of Curls Ltd 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUNDERLAND, Gary 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201521906 (32) 11.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) A47G 21/18 (11) EP3750457 
	(21) EP19799406.4 (22) 08.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPOSABLE STRAW 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tabohout, Mustapha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Kwang-Pil (31) 20180053308 (32) 09.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) (47) 06.07.2022 


	(51) A47L 7/00 A47L 5/28 A47L 5/30 A47L 9/30 A47L 11/29 A47L 11/30 A47L 11/40 
	(11) EP3763269 (21) EP20187821.2 (22) 27.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SURFACE CLEANING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bissell Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chen, Xin Wu, Hui Liang, Yongshang Ding, Jungfeng Ge, Jianjun Xia, Jincheng Yin, Zhenjiang Ma, Kam Hoi Chu, Lawrence Chun Hei Smith, Scott R. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201562247503 P (32) 28.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) A47L 7/00 
	A47L 11/40 (11) EP3831261 (21) EP20210839.5 (22) 01.12.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HANDHELD EXTRACTION CLEANER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bissell Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Royale, Victoria J. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201962943442 P (32) 04.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 



	(51) A47L 9/14 (11) EP3838095 (21) EP19218702.9 (22) 20.12.2019 
	(51) A47L 9/14 (11) EP3838095 (21) EP19218702.9 (22) 20.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOLDING PLATE FOR A VACUUM CLEANER FILTER BAG 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eurofilters Holding N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Sauer, Ralf Schultink, Jan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) A61B 1/05 A61B 1/018 A61B 1/005 A61B 1/06 
	(11) EP3769664 (21) EP19893259.2 (22) 29.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLEXIBLE CATHETER-BASED IN VIVO DETECTION DEVICE AND SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Innovex Medical Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANG, Wei GAO, Ruifeng ZHANG, Zimei YAN, Hang 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201811495228 (32) 07.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 12.10.2022 


	(51) A61B 3/10 
	G01B 9/02 (11) EP3900609 (21) EP21168558.1 (22) 15.04.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SWEPT SOURCE OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Optos PLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Preciado, Miguel Angel Varughese Chacko, Lijo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 20171060 (32) 23.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 05.10.2022 

	(51) A61B 5/00 (11) EP2685904 (21) EP12758308.6 (22) 13.03.2012 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PORTABLE PREPROGRAMMED THERMOMETER FOR INDICATING FERTILITY STATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valley Electronics LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RECHBERG, Natalie 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201161452296 P (32) 14.03.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) A61B 5/00 
	A61B 5/026 (11) EP3232908 (21) EP15813518.6 (22) 14.12.2015 
	(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AND DISPLAYING A HAEMODYNAMIC PARAMETER 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Oxford University Innovation Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DALY, Jonathan TARASSENKO, Lionel 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201422369 (32) 16.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 21.09.2022 


	(51) A61B 5/00 A61B 5/026 A61B 5/1455 
	(11) EP2916716 (21) EP13791952.8 (22) 01.11.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASURING DEVICE FOR DETERMINING CEREBRAL PARAMETERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Luciole Medical AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRÉLY, Jean-Claude OBERLE, Michael MUSER, Markus HugoFRÖHLICH, Jürg HansLÉCHOT, Christophe AESCHLIMANN, Marcel BAUMANN, Dirk 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 22662012 (32) 06.11.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland (47) 10.08.2022 

	(51) A61B 5/05 (11) EP3797681 (21) EP20186953.4 (22) 19.08.2010 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR FACILITATING ACCESS TO TARGET ANATOMICAL SITES OR ENVIRONMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Medline Industries, LP 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HULVERSHORN, Justin SWARTZ, Douglas SCHMIDT, Karl 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 300794 P 235004 P 

	(32) 02.02.2010 19.08.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) A61B 5/06 A61B 34/20 G01R 33/02 G01R 33/06 
	(11) EP3906851 (21) EP21171962.0 (22) 04.05.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CATHETER SHAPE AND POSITION DETECTION USING FLEXIBLE MAGNETIC SENSOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OSADCHY, Daniel BAR-TAL, Meir 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 202016866883 (32) 05.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 


	A61B 5/097 A61B 5/00 A61M 16/08 A61M 16/00 
	(11) EP3897380 (21) EP19817592.9 (22) 10.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR 

	DETERMINING AN INFORMATION RELATING TO A TREATMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Linde GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THIND, Mandip REID, Dennis JACOBSEN, Brian 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 18214193 (32) 19.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 28.09.2022 

	(51) A61B 5/283 (11) EP3744240 (21) EP20176116.0 (22) 22.05.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	VOLUMETRIC LAT MAP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	COHEN, Benjamin ZAR, Lior TURGEMAN, Aharon KATZ, Natan Sharon KADOSHI, Yaron 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 202016817537 201962852266 P 

	(32) 12.03.2020 23.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) A61B 5/316 (11) EP3472828 (21) EP17816009.9 (22) 19.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUGMENTED REALITY DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR EVALUATION AND MODIFICATION OF NEUROLOGICAL CONDITIONS, INCLUDING VISUAL PROCESSING AND PERCEPTION CONDITIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Magic Leap, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MANGIAT, Stephen Vincent SAMEC, Nicole Elizabeth HARRISES, Christopher M. BAERENRODT, Mark ROBAINA, Nastasja U. WRIGHT, Adam Carl 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(31) 201662440291 P 201662366555 P 201662352539 P 
	(32) 29.12.2016 25.07.2016 20.06.2016 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) A61B 17/29 

	(51) A61B 5/087 A61B 17/32 
	A61B 17/22 A61B 17/00 A61B 17/28 
	A61B 17/22 A61B 17/00 A61B 17/28 
	(11) EP2866696 (21) EP13739306.2 (22) 14.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ULTRASONIC SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS WITH DISTALLY POSITIONED TRANSDUCERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KNIGHT, Gary W. TIMM, Richard W. DIETZ, Timothy G. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201213538601 (32) 29.06.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) A61B 17/34 A61B 10/00 A61B 90/10 
	(11) EP3415106 (21) EP17176002.8 (22) 14.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BRAIN INTERACTION APPARATUS, CRANIAL ANCHOR, AND RELATED SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IMEC vzw Katholieke Universiteit Leuven VIB VZW 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOFFMAN, Luis HAESLER, Sebastian 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) A61B 17/34 A61B 17/02 A61B 90/00 A61B 17/32 A61B 17/3211 A61B 17/00 
	(11) EP3405127 (21) EP17703288.5 (22) 20.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS FOR TISSUE REMOVAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Applied Medical Resources Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRESLIN, Tracy KESSLER, Steven, C. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201662281820 P (32) 22.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 26.10.2022 


	(51) A61B 18/14 A61M 25/10 A61B 17/22 A61B 90/00 
	(11) EP3326563 (21) EP17203142.9 (22) 22.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DOUBLE BALLOON CATHETER HAVING A LOBED INNER BALLOON 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GOVARI, Assaf HERREERA, Kevin Justin ALTMANN, Andres Claudio 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201615360967 (32) 23.11.2016 


	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 

	(51) A61B 18/18 (11) EP3847988 (21) EP21159684.6 (22) 03.05.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTROSURGICAL APPARATUS FOR TISSUE ABLATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Creo Medical Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CAMPION, Charlie TURNER, Louis BURN, Patrick HANCOCK, Christopher, Paul 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201707112 (32) 04.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) A61B 34/30 A61B 18/18 A61B 18/00 
	(11) EP3820392 (21) EP19734759.4 (22) 27.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Creo Medical Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHAH, Pallav BURN, Patrick HANCOCK, Christopher Paul 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201811434 (32) 12.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) A61C 13/087 A61C 5/77 A61C 8/00 A61C 13/00 A61C 13/01 A61C 13/083 A61C 13/08 
	(11) EP3689291 
	(21) EP18862234.4 
	(22) 26.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DENTAL MILL BLANK AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kuraray Noritake Dental Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ISHINO, Hiroshige INOUE, Masashi IKEDA, Makoto 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 2017235502 

	2017185421 (32) 07.12.2017 26.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	Japan (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) A61F 2/00 (11) EP3600144 (21) EP19720062.9 (22) 11.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	VAGINAL DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Invent Medic Sweden AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANDERSSON, Ulrika STHENGEL, Elisabeth BRYDER, Karin ANDERSEN, Line Irene 


	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.E. Dekker-Garms (31) 1850402 (32) 11.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Sweden (47) 03.08.2022 

	(51) A61F 5/01 (11) EP3760168 (21) EP20020279.4 (22) 16.06.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	ORTHOSIS WITH AN ARTICULATED DEVICE MIMICKING A BICONDYLAR JOINT AND ARTICULATED DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wagner, Michael Kobolla, Harald 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wagner, Michael Kobolla, Harald 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102019116417 (32) 17.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) A61K 9/00 A61K 9/14 A61K 9/20 A61K 9/48 A61K 31/352 
	(11) EP3654938 (21) EP18743743.9 (22) 16.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWDER SOLID DISPERSIONS COMPRISING QUERCETIN, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Indena S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RONCHI, Massimo RIVA, Antonella FRATTINI, Elisabetta 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 17181634 (32) 17.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) A61K 9/00 A61M 15/00 A61K 31/167 A61K 31/58 
	(11) EP3590499 (21) EP19173102.5 (22) 19.11.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INHALABLE MEDICAMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PHARMACHEMIE B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN ACHTHOVEN, Erwin GOLLER, Michael Imre KEEGSTRA, Johan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs (31) 201321717 (32) 09.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) A61K 9/133 A61K 35/12 A61K 35/28 A61K 35/35 A61P 35/00 A61P 11/00 A61P 9/14 
	(11) EP3145493 
	(21) EP15796048.5 

	(22) 15.05.2015 
	(22) 15.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS RELATING TO EXOSOMES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Children's Medical Center Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MITSIALIS, S. Alexander KOUREMBANAS, Stella SDRIMAS, Konstantinos 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201461994974 P (32) 18.05.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) A61K 9/14 A61K 31/167 A61K 31/573 A61P 11/00 A61P 11/06 
	(11) EP3527196 (21) EP19167775.6 (22) 23.01.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRY POWDER FORMULATION COMPRISING A CORTICOSTEROID AND A BETA-ADRENERGIC FOR ADMINISTRATION BY INHALATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cantarelli, Anna Maria Monari, Elisa Pasquali, Irene Cocconi, Daniela 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 12152392 (32) 25.01.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) A61K 9/14 A61K 31/167 A61K 31/573 A61P 11/00 A61P 11/06 
	(11) EP3527197 (21) EP19167829.1 (22) 23.01.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DRY POWDER FORMULATION COMPRISING A CORTICOSTEROID AND A BETA-ADRENERGIC FOR ADMINISTRATION BY INHALATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Cocconi, Daniela Monari, Elisa 

	Pasquali, Irene Cantarelli, Anna Maria 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 12152392 (32) 25.01.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) A61K 31/045 A61K 31/047 A61K 31/137 A61K 31/7004 A61K 31/718 A61K 31/245 A61K 31/765 A61K 31/445 A61K 33/00 A61K 47/02 A61K 47/10 A61K 47/26 
	A61P 13/02 A61P 17/00 A61P 19/02 A61P 23/02 A61P 25/00 A61P 35/00 A61P 37/08 A61K 9/00 
	(11) EP3185876 
	(21) EP15835807.7 
	(22) 27.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR 

	TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The General Hospital Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GARIBYAN, Lilit ANDERSON, Richard, Rox FARINELLI, William, A. JAVORSKY, Emilia 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(31) 201562121329 P 201562121472 P 201462042979 P 
	(32) 26.02.2015 26.02.2015 28.08.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) A61K 31/352 C07D 311/04 C07D 311/80 C12N 15/09 
	(11) EP3884936 (21) EP21171866.3 (22) 11.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GENETICALLY MODIFIED CANNABIS SATIVA PLANTS AND MODIFIED CANNABINOID COMPOUNDS FOR TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ADDICTION AND OTHER DISORDERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MyMD Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WILLIAMS, Jonnie R 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201862632448 P (32) 20.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 12.10.2022 


	(51) A61K 31/353 A61K 31/716 A61K 31/80 A61K 36/45 A61K 38/40 A61J 3/00 A61K 9/00 
	A61K 9/107 
	A61K 9/14 (11) EP3820466 (21) EP19749778.7 (22) 05.07.2019 
	(54) NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT, SUITABLE FOR ORAL ADMINISTRATION, COMPRISING LACTOFERRIN, XYLOGLUCAN, PROANTHOCYANIDINS AND SIMETHICONE FOR THE JOINT 
	(54) NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT, SUITABLE FOR ORAL ADMINISTRATION, COMPRISING LACTOFERRIN, XYLOGLUCAN, PROANTHOCYANIDINS AND SIMETHICONE FOR THE JOINT 
	PREVENTION OF GASTROINTESTINAL AND URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tseti, Ioulia 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Tseti, Ioulia 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 20180100307 (32) 09.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Greece (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) A61K 31/375 A61K 47/10 A61K 9/00 A61K 31/765 A61K 33/04 A61K 33/14 A61P 1/10 
	(11) EP3777850 
	(21) EP20189946.5 
	(22) 09.03.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF CLEANSING THE COLON 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Norgine B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Worthington, Jeffrey Farrag, Lynn Halphen, Marc Christodoulou, Mark Clayton, Lucy Jones, Leighton Stein, Peter Cockett, Alasdair Davidson, Ian Petrossian, Vanik Tisi, David Ungar, Alex 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201414202098 (32) 10.03.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) A61K 31/506 A61K 9/48 A61P 7/00 
	(11) EP2635282 (21) EP11838957.6 (22) 07.11.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING MYELOFIBROSIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Impact Biomedicines, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	TEFFERI, Ayalew JAYAN, Arvind 

	CACACE, Janice 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 410924 P (32) 07.11.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) A61K 35/17 A61K 35/28 A61P 7/00 A61P 35/00 A61P 37/04 C12M 3/00 C12M 3/06 C12N 5/07 C12N 5/0781 C12N 5/0783 
	(11) EP3484491 
	(21) EP17831715.2 
	(22) 18.07.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HUMAN LYMPHOID TISSUE-ON-CHIP 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	President and Fellows of Harvard College 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GOYAL, Girija INGBER, Donald, E. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201662398646 P 201662363579 P 

	(32) 23.09.2016 18.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) A61K 38/00 A61K 39/385 C07K 7/06 C07K 14/705 C07K 14/085 
	(11) EP3131566 (21) EP15779171.6 (22) 14.04.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BI-TERMINAL PEGYLATED INTEGRINBINDING PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Regents of the University of California 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAUSNER, Sven H. SUTCLIFFE, Julie L. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201461979997 P (32) 15.04.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) A61K 38/00 C07K 14/00 C07K 16/28 C12N 15/113 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3653221 
	(21) EP19214231.3 
	(22) 19.02.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTI-PVRIG ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Compugen Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STAPELTON, Lance DRAKE, Andrew W. LIANG, Spencer GOZLAN, Yosi COJOCARU, Gad S. WHITE, Mark KUMAR, Sandeep CHAN, Christopher VAKNIN, Ilan SAMEAH-GREENWALD, Shirley DASSA, Liat TIRAN, Zohar PRESTA, Leonard THEOLIS, Richard 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. 


	(31) 201562235823 P 201562141120 P 201562118208 P 
	(32) 01.10.2015 31.03.2015 19.02.2015 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) A61K 39/12 
	A61K 39/39 (11) EP3269386 (21) EP17185526.5 (22) 06.12.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ALUMINIUM COMPOUNDS FOR USE IN THERAPEUTICS AND VACCINES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valneva Austria GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wruss, Jürgen Schlegl, Robert Weber, Michael Möhlen, Michael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) PCT/EP2012/054387 11192230 

	(32) 13.03.2012 06.12.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 


	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.09.2022 
	(51) A61K 39/39 A61K 39/00 A61P 35/00 A61P 37/04 
	(11) EP3068428 (21) EP14812331.8 (22) 13.11.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANNEXIN II VARIANT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Regents of the University of Minnesota 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OHLFEST, John R. OLIN, Michael R. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201361903628 P (32) 13.11.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) A61K 47/68 A61P 35/00 C07D 491/22 C07K 5/06 C07K 5/08 C07K 5/10 
	(11) EP3946464 (21) EP20713873.6 (22) 23.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOUNDS AND CONJUGATES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MedImmune Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOWARD, Philip, Wilson DICKINSON, Niall CAILLEAU, Thais GOUNDRY, William MASTERSON, Luke 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 202062964177 P 201962826393 P 

	(32) 22.01.2020 29.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) A61K 47/68 C07K 16/28 G01N 33/574 A61K 47/50 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3455261 
	(21) EP17796915.1 
	(22) 12.05.2017 
	(54) ANTI-ROR2 ANTIBODIES, ANTIBODY FRAGMENTS, THEIR IMMUNOCONJUGATES AND USES THEREOF 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	BioAtla, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHORT, Jay, M. CHANG, Hwai, Wen FREY, Gerhard 

	(31) 201762447218 P 201662335719 P (32) 17.01.2017 13.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) A61K 48/00 A61P 17/02 A61K 31/722 A61K 31/711 A61K 9/51 A61K 9/08 A61K 47/36 C12N 5/00 
	(11) EP2745849 
	(21) EP13197549.2 
	(22) 16.12.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Polydeoxyribonucleotides composition and uses thereof 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Humana Medical S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Vallana, Valerio Ornaghi, Oscar Marco Binotto, Radames Binotto, Renzo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) TO20121107 (32) 19.12.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) A61K 48/00 C12N 15/00 C07H 21/02 
	(11) EP3603679 (21) EP19197844.4 (22) 04.06.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RNA-GUIDED TRANSCRIPTIONAL REGULATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	President and Fellows of Harvard College 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHURCH, George M. MALI, Prashant G. ESVELT, Kevin M. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201361830787 P (32) 04.06.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) A61L 27/24 A61L 27/36 A61L 27/38 
	(11) EP3653233 (21) EP19207224.7 (22) 05.11.2019 
	(54) DISPOSABLE MEDICAL DEVICE FOR MEDICATION OF PATIENT'S 
	(54) DISPOSABLE MEDICAL DEVICE FOR MEDICATION OF PATIENT'S 
	SKIN LESIONS AND RELATED PREPARATION AND USE METHODS 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Furlan, Diego 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Furlan, Diego 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201800010390 (32) 16.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) A61M 11/00 A61M 15/00 B05B 11/00 
	(11) EP3727530 (21) EP18826393.3 (22) 22.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLEXIBLE PUMPING CHAMBER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Softhale NV 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BARTELS, Frank RAWERT, Jürgen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201762610081 P 17210398 

	(32) 22.12.2017 22.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.09.2022 
	(51) A61M 16/10 A61M 16/00 A61M 16/08 A61M 16/06 A61M 16/16 
	(11) EP3766534 (21) EP20178285.1 (22) 19.08.2005 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR MEASURING PROPERTIES OF GASES SUPPLIED TO A PATIENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	QUILL, Christopher Simon James PAYTON, Matthew Jon CLARK, Andrew Baden HAWKINS, Peter Geoffrey O'DONNELL, Kevin Peter 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 53485304 (32) 20.08.2004 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	New Zealand (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) A61M 60/178 A61M 60/216 A61M 60/873 A61M 60/875 A61N 1/378 A61B 17/00 
	(11) EP3485819 (21) EP19150057.8 (22) 16.12.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSCUTANEOUS ENERGY TRANSFER COIL WITH INTEGRATED RADIO FREQUENCY ANTENNA 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Abiomed, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	D'AMBROSIO, Ralph L. KORTYKA, Martin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201161475573 P (32) 14.04.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) A61N 1/375 A61N 1/378 A61N 1/05 A61N 1/372 A61N 1/36 A61B 5/00 A61B 5/11 A61B 5/113 
	A61F 5/56 A61N 2/00 A61N 2/02 
	(11) EP2760538 (21) EP12843244.0 (22) 28.09.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTENNA PROVIDING VARIABLE COMMUNICATION WITH AN IMPLANT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nyxoah SA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MASHIACH, Adi MUELLER, Carsten 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201261657424 P 201161541651 P 

	(32) 08.06.2012 30.09.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America United States of America 


	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) A61P 43/00 A61P 31/12 A61P 31/18 A61P 35/00 A61P 35/02 C07K 16/28 A61K 39/00 
	(11) EP3597216 
	(21) EP19186310.9 
	(22) 11.08.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HUMAN ANTIBODIES THAT BIND LYMPHOCYTE ACTIVATION GENE-3 (LAG-3) AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	E. R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KORMAN, Alan J. THUDIUM, Kent B. LEBLANC, Heidi YAMANAKA, Mark SELBY, Mark ZENS, Kyra, D. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(31) 188548 P (32) 11.08.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) A62B 3/00 
	B25F 5/02 (11) EP3840842 (21) EP18815956.0 (22) 26.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PORTABLE TOOL FOR MOBILE OPERATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lukas Hydraulik GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SAUERBIER, Carsten LITTWIN, Thomas 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (47) 26.10.2022 


	(51) A62B 23/02 A41D 13/11 (11) EP3391943 
	(21) EP18173548.1 (22) 17.04.2008 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MAINTENANCE-FREE FLAT-FOLD RESPIRATOR THAT INCLUDES A GRASPABLE TAB 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	3M Innovative Properties Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gloag, Nicholas, J. Wilson, Audra A. Facer, John, M. Henderson, Christopher, P. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 743723 (32) 03.05.2007 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) A63G 21/06 A63G 7/00 A63G 21/04 
	(11) EP3750610 (21) EP20176433.9 (22) 26.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR TRANSPORTING AT LEAST ONE PASSENGER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Josef Wiegand GMBH & CO. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wiegand, Hendrik 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 202019103340 U (32) 14.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) A63G 25/00 B60B 33/00 B60B 33/02 
	(11) EP3813966 (21) EP19736820.2 (22) 19.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REAR AXLE OF A DODGEM CAR AND DODGEM CAR COMPRISING SAID REAR AXLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Bertazzon 3B S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERTAZZON, Alessio 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. P.A. van Essen c.s. (31) 201800010504 201800006718 

	(32) 22.11.2018 27.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy 


	Italy (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) B01D 53/18 F01N 3/04 F16L 23/032 F16L 23/12 F16L 23/00 F16L 41/12 
	(11) EP3838380 (21) EP20207155.1 (22) 12.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SCRUBBER FOR EXHAUST GAS CLEANING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valmet Technologies Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Hannula, Kalle Airikkala, Heikki Fabritius, Jere Ojanperä, Juha Mäkelä, Kari 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 20196116 



	(32) 20.12.2019 B01J 20/08 (33) Finland B01J 20/30 (47) 17.08.2022 B01J 39/10 
	(51) B01D 67/00 B01D 53/26 B01D 69/02 B01D 71/02 H01M 8/04119 
	(51) B01D 67/00 B01D 53/26 B01D 69/02 B01D 71/02 H01M 8/04119 
	(11) EP3037157 (21) EP15200379.4 (22) 16.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CARBON MEMBRANE, METHOD FOR PRODUCING CARBON MEMBRANES AND THEIR USE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. MUW SCREENTEC Filter- und Präzisionstechnik aus Metall GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RICHTER, Hannes KÄMNITZ, Susanne GRÜTZNER, Jörg MARTIN, Dirk VOIGT, Ingolf 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.R. Aalbers (31) 102014118892 (32) 17.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B01F 33/501 B01F 33/841 B01F 35/00 B01F 35/21 B01F 101/30 
	(11) EP3212316 (21) EP15805260.5 (22) 27.10.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASSEMBLY OF A TINTOMETRIC MACHINE AND A TROLLEY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Drocco, Luca Drocco, Mario 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Drocco, Luca Drocco, Mario 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) TO20140877 (32) 28.10.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B01J 13/14 B01J 13/16 B01J 13/20 C11D 3/50 
	(11) EP3459622 (21) EP18204034.5 (22) 20.09.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ENCAPSULATED ACTIVE MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	International Flavors & Fragrances Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Lu, Xihua Popplewell, Lewis Michael Lei, Yabin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 88333710 56257809 

	(32) 16.09.2010 18.09.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 
	C01F 7/00 
	C01F 7/14 (11) EP3478406 (21) EP17735475.0 (22) 30.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ADSORBENT MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR EXTRACTING LITHIUM FROM SALINE SOLUTIONS USING SAID MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IFP Energies nouvelles Eramet 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BURDET, Fabien, André, Pierre MAILLET, Guillaume, Patrick, André LECOCQ, Vincent OUDART, Yohan, Florent 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 1656212 (32) 30.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) B01J 20/22 
	B01J 20/32 (11) EP3887034 (21) EP19824121.8 
	(22) 27.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING UREMIC TOXINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA Baxter International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YEH, Rosa Hung-Chen MENZEL BUENO, Cristian Adolfo DING, Yuanpang Samuel 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. C.M.A. Quintelier (31) 201816203058 (32) 28.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) B01L 3/02 G01N 33/538 B01J 20/291 B01J 20/286 C07K 1/18 G01N 30/60 
	C07K 1/20 C07K 1/22 G01N 1/18 B01J 20/285 G01N 30/02 G01N 35/10 
	(11) EP1702210 
	(21) EP05705457.9 
	(22) 07.01.2005 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SAMPLE PREPARATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Phynexus, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GJERDE, Douglas, T. HANNA, Christopher, P. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(31) 632966 P 629834 P 896382 754352 
	(32) 03.12.2004 

	(51) B01J 20/04 19.11.2004 
	20.07.2004 08.01.2004 
	20.07.2004 08.01.2004 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 24.08.2022 
	(51) B05B 1/34 B05B 1/00 B05B 1/02 
	(11) EP2442912 (21) EP10788505.5 (22) 17.06.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SPRAY NOZZLE SEAL MEANS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Spray Nozzle Engineering Pty. Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MORGAN, Sean MORGAN, Stuart 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 2009902786 (32) 17.06.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) B05D 5/08 B32B 5/12 B32B 7/04 F41H 5/02 F41H 5/04 B32B 5/02 B32B 5/16 B32B 5/26 B32B 5/30 B32B 7/12 B32B 9/00 B32B 5/22 B32B 9/04 B32B 27/12 B32B 27/32 B32B 27/40 B32B 15/14 B32B 27/36 B32B 29/02 B32B 7/09 
	(11) EP3212340 
	(21) EP15856110.0 
	(22) 09.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SOFT BALLISTIC RESISTANT ARMOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hardwire, LLC Tunis, George C., III 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TUNIS III, George, C. KREMER, Benjamin, J. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201462073293 P (32) 31.10.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) B22D 41/00 B22D 41/02 F27D 1/00 F27D 1/10 
	(11) EP3676034 (21) EP18849678.0 (22) 21.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REFRACTORY LINING STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Vesuvius USA Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHANER, Daniel T. MOHANTY, Beda RICHARDSON, JR., Robert L. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. 



	(31) 201762551509 P (32) 29.08.2017 
	(31) 201762551509 P (32) 29.08.2017 
	(33) United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) B23D 53/00 B23D 55/08 B23D 55/00 
	(11) EP3791984 (21) EP19727441.8 (22) 06.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BAND SAW CUTTING EQUIPMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Amebo Food Machinery, S.L. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PRIMO RUIZ, Raul BOSCH DOMINGO, Eduardo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 201830449 (32) 07.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Spain (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B23K 26/00 B23K 26/0622 B23K 26/352 
	(11) EP3820644 (21) EP19756226.7 (22) 12.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS OF NANOSTRUCTURING THE SURFACE OF A MATERIAL BY LASER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS) Université Jean Monnet Saint Etienne 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABOU SALEH, Anthony COLOMBIER-CINQUANTIN, Jean-Philippe GARRELIE, Florence PIGEON, Florent 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 1856499 (32) 13.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) B25B 7/04 A45D 29/02 B26B 17/00 B25B 7/12 
	(11) EP3208043 (21) EP17156669.8 (22) 17.02.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HAND TOOL AND METHOD OF USING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Quic Industries, Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Tillinghast III, Theodore Voorhees 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201615050425 (32) 22.02.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) B28B 1/16 B28B 1/30 C04B 35/581 C04B 37/00 
	(11) EP2785501 (21) EP12853210.8 (22) 30.11.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR JOINING MATERIALS AND MULTI-LAYER PLATE FORMED THEREWITH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	ELLIOT, Alfred, Grant ELLIOT, Brent, Donald, Alfred REX, Dennis, George SCHUSTER, Richard, Erich VEYTSER, Alexander BALMA, Frank 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(31) 201213682171 201213681875 201213682225 201213681930 201213682079 201261707865 P 201213543727 201261658896 P 201261605707 P 201261592587 P 201161565396 P PCT/US2012/048746 
	(32) 20.11.2012 20.11.2012 20.11.2012 20.11.2012 20.11.2012 28.09.2012 06.07.2012 12.06.2012 01.03.2012 30.01.2012 30.11.2011 28.07.2012 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) 
	(47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) B29B 7/24 B29B 7/00 B29B 7/04 B29B 7/14 B29B 7/16 B29B 7/22 B29B 7/28 B29C 39/02 B29C 43/02 B29B 7/82 B29B 7/86 B29C 39/00 
	(11) EP3703610 
	(21) EP18874477.5 
	(22) 31.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MIXING POLYMER COMPONENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Magic Leap, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PEROZ, Christophe SINGH, Vikramjit CHANG, Chieh BHAGAT, Sharad D. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201762580842 P 


	(32) 02.11.2017 
	(33) United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) B29C 59/02 B29C 59/04 B29C 37/00 B32B 27/16 B32B 27/18 B32B 27/30 B32B 38/06 C08G 18/67 C08G 18/79 G02B 1/18 B29C 35/08 
	(11) EP3486067 
	(21) EP17827474.2 
	(22) 03.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING ANTIFOULING FILM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Daikin Industries, Ltd. Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAGUCHI, Tokio MITSUHASHI, Hisashi HAYASHI, Hidekazu SHIBAI, Yasuhiro YAMASHITA, Tsuneo NAKAMATSU, Kenichiro NII, Saya ATSUMO, Ken ARAKI, Takayuki SAKAMOTO, Eiji HANABUSA, Kakeru 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 2016137936 (32) 12.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) B30B 9/32 
	B23D 31/00 (11) EP3405333 (21) EP17703917.9 (22) 09.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF WORKING FOR PROCESSING SCRAP METAL ON A SCRAP-METAL RECYCLING SITE, AND SHEARING PRESS OR PRESS OR SHEARS EMPLOYED IN THIS METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Presses et Cisailles Lefort 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEFORT, Christian Yvon N. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201605052 (32) 22.01.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Belgium (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) B32B 7/00 B32B 7/02 B32B 7/04 B32B 27/00 B32B 27/08 B32B 27/28 B32B 27/30 B32B 27/32 B32B 27/36 
	(11) EP2890556 
	(21) EP13714794.8 
	(22) 15.03.2013 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FILMS CONTAINING FUNCTIONAL ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dow Brasil Indústria e Comércio de Produtos Químicos Ltda. Dow Global Technologies LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KUPSCH, Eva-Maria ONER-DELIORMANLI, Didem OLIVEIRA, Marlos Giuntini De BATRA, Ashish 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.D. de Zeeuw (31) 201261693798 P (32) 28.08.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) B32B 37/12 B32B 37/16 B32B 27/30 B32B 7/10 B32B 5/14 B32B 7/08 
	(11) EP3180192 (21) EP15831379.1 (22) 14.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITE THERMOPLASTIC LAMINATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xamax Industries, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WEINBERG, Martin YUAN, James MARKOWSKI, Robert 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201462037766 P (32) 15.08.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 26.10.2022 

	(51) B33Y 10/00 (11) EP3843976 (21) EP19782778.5 (22) 30.08.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR LAYERED DEPOSITION MODELLING WITH REINFORCED INTERLAYER CONNECTIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ultimaker B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VAN KESSEL, Jakobus Josephus HEIJMANS, Tom 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 2021537 (32) 31.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) B41F 16/00 
	B41F 19/06 (11) EP3936340 (21) EP21178255.2 (22) 08.06.2021 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPRINTING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Himax Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WENG, Ruei Yu LU, Yin-Tung TSAI, Jui Pin TSENG, Chung-Ho KUO, Han-Yi 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 110116314 109122406 


	(32) 06.05.2021 02.07.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Taiwan, Province of China (54) SAFETY TENSIONING DEVICE FOR Taiwan, Province of China AUTOMOBILES 

	(47) 
	(47) 
	14.09.2022 (73) Ningbo Xuli Metal Products Co., Ltd 


	(51) B44C 1/00 
	(51) B44C 1/00 
	B05D 5/06 (11) EP3302999 (21) EP16732755.0 (22) 27.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR METALLISING A POLYMERIC SURFACE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Landa Labs (2012) Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ABRAMOVICH, Sagi LANDA, Benzion KRASSILNIKOV, Anton ASHER, Tamar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs (31) 201602420 201509082 

	(32) 10.02.2016 27.05.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	United Kingdom (47) 12.10.2022 
	(51) B60L 15/00 B60L 50/64 B60L 58/12 B60L 58/21 B60L 58/22 H02M 7/49 H02M 7/5395 H02J 7/14 
	(11) EP3847734 
	(21) EP19783091.2 
	(22) 19.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A POWER SUPPLY DEVICE OF AN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Commissariat à l'Énergie Atomique etaux Énergies Alternatives 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LOPEZ, Yan CASSARINO, Leandro BACQUET, Sylvain DESPESSE, Ghislain FERNANDEZ, Eric THOMAS, Rémy 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 1857883 (32) 03.09.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B60L 50/53 
	(11) EP3960523 (21) EP20205106.6 (22) 02.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WORKING VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Takeuchi MFG. Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OKUTANI, Shumpei KUMEUCHI, Kengo MATSUMOTO, Tetsuya 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. C.G.C. Veldman-Dijkers (31) 2020144007 (32) 28.08.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 26.10.2022 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Chen, Yanqiong Deng, Wei Chen, Weiguo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201911237673 (32) 06.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) B60Q 1/52 
	B60Q 5/00 (11) EP3126194 (21) EP15716983.0 (22) 31.03.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A WARNING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE AND A VEHICLE COMPRISING SUCH A WARNING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fairwood Innovation A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	UHRENHOLT, Uffe 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs (31) 201470174 

	(32) 04.04.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Denmark (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B61D 25/00 E06B 9/24 E06B 9/36 E06B 9/386 
	(11) EP3792132 (21) EP20195588.7 (22) 10.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WINDOW OPENING FOR RAILWAY ROLLING STOCK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SNCF Voyageurs 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DUMORTIER, Robert DUMORTIER, Anne-Laure 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 1909960 (32) 10.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 10.08.2022 

	(51) B62J 1/26 (11) EP3755611 (21) EP19708783.6 (22) 14.02.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	BICYCLE SADDLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ergon International GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KRAUSE, Andreas 

	ARNOLD, Franc 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 202018000895 U (32) 21.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 

	(51) B63B 7/08 (11) EP3826912 (21) EP19769783.2 (22) 16.09.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	A RIGID-INFLATABLE BOAT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Frodé Marina AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRODÉ, Mikael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 



	(51) B60P 7/08 (31) 1851109 (11) EP3831653 (32) 19.09.2018 (21) EP20020592.0 (33) Sweden (22) 07.12.2020 
	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) B63H 9/06 B63B 15/00 B63H 9/10 
	(11) EP3802313 (21) EP19790587.0 (22) 07.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM COMPRISING A TETHERED SAIL AND A FIXED STATION HAVING MEANS FOR FOLDING THE SAIL AT THE FIXED STATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AIRSEAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HIVER, Vianney RIGAUD, Jérome ARROUY, Pascal BRAINES, Jeremy CORTET, Emmanuel GAGNAIRE, Benoit ORTEGA, Jean-Marc 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 1855078 (32) 11.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B63H 9/06 B63B 15/00 B63H 9/10 
	(11) EP3814215 (21) EP19790588.8 (22) 07.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRACTION SYSTEM COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO CAPTIVE SAILS WITH A MAST PROVIDED WITH DISTINCT MOORING MEANS EACH DEDICATED TO ONE SAIL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AIRSEAS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ORTEGA, Jean-Marc BRAINES, Jeremy HIVER, Vianney RIGAUD, Jérôme ARROUY, Pascal GAGNAIRE, Benoit CORTET, Emmanuel 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 1855077 (32) 11.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B63H 20/06 B63B 29/04 B63B 32/70 B63H 16/06 
	(11) EP3909840 (21) EP20197595.0 (22) 22.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	UNIVERSAL RUDDER, PADDLE AND MOTOR DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Zufall, Harro 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zufall, Harro 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 202020102791 U (32) 15.05.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) B64D 45/02 H02G 13/00 B32B 15/14 
	(11) EP3397556 
	(11) EP3397556 
	(21) EP16834159.2 (22) 29.12.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTIFUNCTIONAL SURFACING MATERIAL WITH BURN-THROUGH RESISTANCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cytec Industries Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEEGAN, Jonathan, Edward LENZI, Fiorenzo SANG, Junjie, Jeffrey MACADAMS, Leonard ZHAO, Yiqiang KOHLI, Dalip, Kumar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201562272902 P (32) 30.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) B64G 1/64 B64G 1/10 B64G 1/40 B64G 4/00 
	(11) EP2791009 (21) EP12850714.2 (22) 15.11.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROPELLANT TRANSFER SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RESUPPLY OF FLUID PROPELLANT TO ON-ORBIT SPACECRAFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MacDonald, Dettwiler and Associates Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPRING, Kerry LYMER, John ALLEN, Andrew RAVINDRAN, Rangaswamy 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201161559801 P (32) 15.11.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 21.09.2022 


	(51) B65D 1/30 B65D 21/02 B65D 5/00 
	(11) EP3397564 (21) EP16882172.6 (22) 23.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PACKAGING SYSTEM COMPRISING A PLURALITY OF SUB UNITS, AND A SUB UNIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Smart Packaging Industries Holding AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KNUTSEN, Stian Valentin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 20151802 (32) 29.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Norway (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) B65D 5/46 B31D 1/06 B65D 65/46 
	(11) EP3805120 (21) EP20195322.1 (22) 09.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HANDLE FOR BOXES WITH A DETAIL IN ELASTIC PAPER MATERIAL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Brianpack S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LA SCALA, Massimiliano Francesco 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.J.G. Lips c.s. (31) 201900018101 (32) 07.10.2019 


	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 17.08.2022 

	(51) B65G 1/04 (11) EP3584197 (21) EP19184795.3 (22) 19.02.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	STORAGE SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TGW Logistics Group GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PREIDT, Peter SCHRÖPF, Harald Johannes 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 501792015 (32) 06.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Austria (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) B65G 1/04 B65G 1/08 B65G 47/69 B65G 43/08 B65G 1/137 B65G 47/61 B07C 5/36 
	(11) EP3575243 
	(21) EP19177342.3 
	(22) 29.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PICKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	FERAG AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SIGRIST, Sergio 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 6982018 (32) 01.06.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland (47) 27.07.2022 

	(51) B65G 54/02 (11) EP3907162 (21) EP21166055.0 (22) 30.03.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PLANT FOR PROCESSING CONTAINERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kosme S.r.l. Unipersonale 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Franceschini, Gianluca Meneghello, Paolo Boarin, Andrea Giovanni 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 202000008479 (32) 21.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) C02F 1/28 B01J 20/28 B01J 20/04 B01J 20/30 B01J 20/32 C02F 1/68 C02F 101/20 C02F 101/22 C02F 103/10 C02F 103/14 C02F 103/22 C02F 103/28 C02F 103/32 
	(11) EP3826963 
	(21) EP19740587.1 
	(22) 23.07.2019 
	(54) HEAVY METAL REMOVAL USING MINERALS BEING FUNCTIONALIZED WITH ADSORPTION ENHANCERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Omya International AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FTOUNI, Jamal RENTSCH, Samuel KELLER, Tobias 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 18185361 (32) 24.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) C03B 37/01 C03C 15/00 C03C 25/68 G02B 1/00 C03C 25/6208 
	(11) EP3558881 (21) EP17883235.8 (22) 21.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS FOR FABRICATION OF SHAPED FIBER ELEMENTS USING LASER ABLATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Magic Leap, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LOPEZ, Alejandro MELVILLE, Charles David SCHOWENGERDT, Brian T. WATSON, Mathew D. CHU, An-Shyang DALRYMPLE, Timothy Mark MATHUR, Vaibhav SHUELKE, Aaron 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201662438408 P (32) 22.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) C03C 25/28 B32B 13/02 E04C 2/06 
	(11) EP3472115 (21) EP17732710.3 (22) 15.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SIZING COMPOSITION FOR WET USE CHOPPED STRAND GLASS FIBERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUANG, Helen TAZI, Mohammed 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201662351618 P (32) 17.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) C07C 6/02 C08F 255/08 C08F 297/08 C08G 61/08 C08G 61/12 C08L 65/00 
	(11) EP3041812 (21) EP14842763.6 (22) 04.09.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FUNCTIONALIZED LINEAR AND CYCLIC POLYOLEFINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	California Institute of Technology 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TUBA, Robert GRUBBS, Robert, H. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(31) 201462035962 P 201462035955 P 201462035307 P 
	201361873701 P 
	(32) 11.08.2014 11.08.2014 08.08.2014 04.09.2013 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) C07C 45/50 
	C07C 47/02 (11) EP3830065 (21) EP19761969.5 (22) 26.07.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RECOVERY OF PROPYLENE FROM REACTOR PURGE GAS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SABIC Global Technologies B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RALLAPALLI, Jagan Mohan GHAMDI-AL, Ameen S. SOMAK, Paul 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201862711165 P (32) 27.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) C07C 45/69 C07C 45/65 C07C 49/567 C07C 49/813 C08G 65/40 
	(11) EP3736259 (21) EP19305606.6 (22) 10.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NEW CYCLOADDUCT PRECURSORS OF DIHALOBENZOPHENONES AND PREPARATIONS THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	RHODIA OPERATIONS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MULLER, Eric 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) C07C 69/24 C07C 69/76 C07C 59/01 C07B 59/00 C07D 473/32 C07D 473/00 A61K 31/19 A61K 31/22 A61P 21/00 A61P 25/02 A61P 25/20 
	(11) EP3353145 
	(21) EP16848140.6 
	(22) 22.09.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRODRUGS OF GAMMAHYDROXYBUTYRIC ACID, COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	XWPharma Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XIANG, Jia-Ning XU, Xuesong ZHANG, Xuan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201610782104 PCT/CN2015/090326 

	(32) 31.08.2016 23.09.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China 


	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) C07C 209/00 C07C 209/90 C07C 263/10 C07C 211/12 C07C 211/09 C07C 211/51 C07C 265/14 
	(11) EP3750869 
	(21) EP20178641.5 
	(22) 08.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN AMINE-HYDROCHLORIDE SUSPENSION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Covestro Intellectual Property GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Loddenkemper, Tim Merkel, Michael Gerhartz, Frank Hirschfeld, Stefan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 19179482 (32) 11.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) C07C 209/48 C07C 209/84 C07C 211/27 B01J 23/75 B01J 23/28 B01J 23/00 B01J 27/199 B01J 37/00 B01J 37/08 B01J 23/755 B01J 25/00 
	(11) EP3760609 
	(21) EP20772769.4 
	(22) 28.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING XYLYLENEDIAMINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	IBI, Yukiya KUMANO, Tatsuyuki 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. F.M. van Bouwelen (31) 2019053082 (32) 20.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) C07C 255/35 C07C 253/30 C07C 51/08 C07C 53/134 
	(11) EP3487837 (21) EP17745158.0 (22) 20.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF SPIROHETEROCYCLIC PYRROLIDINE DIONE HERBICIDES BY MEANS OF THE INTERMEDIATE COMPOUND 2-(4-CHLORO-2,6DIMETHYL-PHENYL)ACETIC ACID 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syngenta Participations AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZELLER, Martin FEDOU, Nicolas 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CRYSTALLINE MICROPOROUS MATERIAL MEDIATED CONVERSION OF C1-3 OXYGENATE COMPOUNDS TO C4-OXYGENATE COMPOUNDS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHUNMUGAVEL, Saravanamurugan SADABA ZUBIRI, Irantzu 

	HOLM, Martin Spangsberg 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	LIXISENATIDE SYNTHESIS WITH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	FELINE CALICIVIRUS VACCINE BHOGLE, Amrut, Shridhar 



	(31) 16180827 
	(31) 16180827 
	(31) 16180827 
	LEÓN DIAZ, Maria Luisa 
	201862727124 P 

	(32) 22.07.2016 
	(32) 22.07.2016 
	(31) 18382040 
	201762607528 P 

	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(32) 24.01.2018 
	(32) 13.12.2018 

	(47) 17.08.2022 
	(47) 17.08.2022 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	05.09.2018 

	(51) C07D 309/10 
	(51) C07D 309/10 
	(47) 14.09.2022 
	19.12.2017 

	A61P 31/04 
	A61P 31/04 
	(51) C07D 471/04 
	(33) United States of America 

	A61K 31/7034 
	A61K 31/7034 
	C07D 487/04 

	(11) EP3820856 
	(11) EP3820856 
	C07F 3/06 

	(21) EP19769220.5 
	(21) EP19769220.5 
	(11) EP3864016 
	(47) 28.09.2022 

	(22) 08.07.2019 
	(22) 08.07.2019 
	(21) EP19780274.7 
	(51) C07H 3/02 

	(54) C-MANNOSIDE COMPOPUNDS 
	(54) C-MANNOSIDE COMPOPUNDS 
	(22) 09.10.2019 
	C07H 1/00 

	USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF 
	USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF 
	(54) PROCESS FOR PREPARING 
	B01J 29/40 

	URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS 
	URINARY TRACT INFECTIONS 
	SUBSTITUTED IMIDAZOLE 
	B01J 29/70 

	(73) Fimbrion Therapeutics, Inc. 
	(73) Fimbrion Therapeutics, Inc. 
	DERIVATIVES 
	C01B 39/08 

	GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property 
	GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property 
	(73) Bayer Aktiengesellschaft 
	C01B 37/00 

	Development Limited 
	Development Limited 
	(72) WILLOT, Matthieu 
	C01B 39/40 

	(72) JANETKA, James Walter 
	(72) JANETKA, James Walter 
	FISCHER, Rüdiger 
	C01B 39/02 

	STRAMBEANU, Iulia 
	STRAMBEANU, Iulia 
	HAGER, Dominik 
	C01B 39/46 

	LI, Yuehu 
	LI, Yuehu 
	HOFFMEISTER, Laura 
	C07D 307/36 

	BISHOP, Michael Joseph 
	BISHOP, Michael Joseph 
	MOSRIN, Marc 
	(11) EP3157939 

	MCGRANE, Laurel Kathryn 
	MCGRANE, Laurel Kathryn 
	WILCKE, David 
	(21) EP15730495.7 

	WIDDOWSON, Katherine Louisa 
	WIDDOWSON, Katherine Louisa 
	(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
	(22) 18.06.2015 

	COLANDREA, Vincent J. 
	COLANDREA, Vincent J. 
	(31) 18199890 

	STEWART, Eugene L. 
	STEWART, Eugene L. 
	(32) 11.10.2018 

	(31) 201862755588 P 
	(31) 201862755588 P 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) 

	201862695993 P 
	201862695993 P 
	(47) 14.09.2022 

	(32) 05.11.2018 
	(32) 05.11.2018 
	(51) C07D 471/08 
	(73) Topsoe A/S 

	10.07.2018 
	10.07.2018 
	A61K 49/08 

	(33) United States of America 
	(33) United States of America 
	A61K 49/10

	United States of America 
	United States of America 
	C07D 487/04 
	TAARNING, Esben 

	(47) 31.08.2022 
	(47) 31.08.2022 
	C07F 5/00 

	(51) C07D 401/04 
	(51) C07D 401/04 
	(11) EP3902799 
	(74) ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. 

	A61K 31/502 
	A61K 31/502 
	(21) EP20700830.1 
	(31) 14173148 

	A61K 31/4725 
	A61K 31/4725 
	(22) 17.01.2020 
	(32) 19.06.2014 

	A61K 9/20 
	A61K 9/20 
	(54) COMPLEX OF GADOLINIUM AND 

	A61K 9/48 
	A61K 9/48 
	A CHELATING LIGAND DERIVED 
	(47) 03.08.2022 

	(11) EP3484865 
	(11) EP3484865 
	OF A DIASTEREOISOMERICALLY 
	(51) C07K 1/06 

	(21) EP17828375.0 
	(21) EP17828375.0 
	ENRICHED PCTA AND SYNTHESIS 
	C07K 14/00 

	(22) 12.07.2017 
	(22) 12.07.2017 
	METHOD 
	C07K 14/605 

	(54) SOMATOSTATIN MODULATORS AND 
	(54) SOMATOSTATIN MODULATORS AND 
	(73) Guerbet 
	(11) EP3774838 

	USES THEREOF 
	USES THEREOF 
	(72) LE GRENEUR, Soizic 
	(21) EP19715517.9 

	(73) Crinetics Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
	(73) Crinetics Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
	CHÉNEDÉ, Alain 
	(22) 10.04.2019 

	(72) ZHU, Yunfei 
	(72) ZHU, Yunfei 
	CERF, Martine 

	ZHAO, Jian 
	ZHAO, Jian 
	DECRON, Stéphane 
	CAPPING 

	WANG, Shimiao 
	WANG, Shimiao 
	FRANÇOIS, Bruno 

	HAN, Sangdon 
	HAN, Sangdon 
	(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 
	(72) HENKEL, Bernd 

	KIM, Sun Hee 
	KIM, Sun Hee 
	(31) 1900433 
	METZENTHIN, Tobias 

	(74) dr. A. Krebs 
	(74) dr. A. Krebs 
	(32) 17.01.2019 
	GERKEN, Manfred 

	(31) 201662411338 P 
	(31) 201662411338 P 
	(33) France 
	FIEDLER, Wolfgang 

	201662362493 P 
	201662362493 P 
	(47) 27.07.2022 
	(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(32) 21.10.2016 
	(32) 21.10.2016 
	(51) C07D 498/22 
	(31) 18166551 

	14.07.2016 
	14.07.2016 
	A61P 35/00 
	(32) 10.04.2018 

	(33) United States of America 
	(33) United States of America 
	A61K 31/5383

	United States of America 
	United States of America 
	(11) EP3728271 
	(47) 10.08.2022 

	(47) 14.09.2022 
	(47) 14.09.2022 
	(21) EP18893293.3 
	(51) C07K 14/08 

	(51) C07D 403/12 
	(51) C07D 403/12 
	(22) 18.12.2018 
	C12N 7/04 

	A61K 31/41 
	A61K 31/41 
	(54) MACROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS FO
	R C12N 7/00 

	A61P 33/06 
	A61P 33/06 
	TREATING DISEASES 
	A61K 39/12 

	(11) EP3743419 
	(11) EP3743419 
	(73) Turning Point Therapeutics, Inc. 
	(11) EP3394085 

	(21) EP19701819.5 
	(21) EP19701819.5 
	(72) ZHAI, Dayong 
	(21) EP16825417.5 

	(22) 23.01.2019 
	(22) 23.01.2019 
	UNG, Jane 
	(22) 22.12.2016 

	(54) NOVEL COMPOUNDS FOR THE 
	(54) NOVEL COMPOUNDS FOR THE 
	ZHANG, Han 

	TREATMENT OF PARASITIC 
	TREATMENT OF PARASITIC 
	ROGERS, Evan W. 
	(73) Intervet International B.V. 

	INFECTIONS 
	INFECTIONS 
	CUI, Jingrong Jean 
	(72) SHEHU, Erald 

	(73) GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property 
	(73) GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property 
	DENG, Wei 

	Development Limited 
	Development Limited 
	WHITTEN, Jeffrey 
	(74) ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) MARTIN HERNANDO, Jose Ignacio 
	(72) MARTIN HERNANDO, Jose Ignacio 
	(74) dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 
	(31) 15202594 

	CASTELLOTE ALVARO, Maria Isabel 
	CASTELLOTE ALVARO, Maria Isabel 
	(31) 201862779283 P 
	(32) 23.12.2015 


	United States of America United States of America 
	United States of America United States of America 
	United States of America United States of America 
	(33) European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) C07K 14/31 
	(51) C07K 14/31 
	C07K 1/22 (11) EP3497118 (21) EP17752350.3 (22) 07.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ALKALINE STABLE FC BINDING PROTEINS FOR AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Repligen Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MEYSING, Maren HAUPTS, Ulrich FIEDLER, Erik KNICK, Paul 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 16205707 16183710 

	(32) 21.12.2016 11.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.09.2022 
	(51) C07K 14/325 C12N 15/82 C12N 15/75 A01N 37/46 
	(11) EP3319981 (21) EP16821834.5 (22) 30.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING PLANT PESTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Syngenta Participations AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRAMLETT, Matthew Richard SEGUIN, Katherine KRAMER, Vance Cary ROSE, Mark Scott 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201562189573 P (32) 07.07.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) C07K 14/405 C12N 9/22 C12N 15/10 C12N 15/113 C12N 15/90 
	(11) EP3475295 (21) EP17816348.1 (22) 23.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NOVEL NUCLEOSIDE TRIPHOSPHATE TRANSPORTER AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Scripps Research Institute 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROMESBERG, Floyd E. ZHANG, Yorke 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201662354650 P (32) 24.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) C07K 16/28 A61K 39/00 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3230319 (21) EP15808464.0 (22) 02.12.2015 
	(54) ANTI-PD-1 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rinat Neuroscience Corp. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAJPAL, Arvind ABDICHE, Yasmina Noubia JOOSS, Karin Ute HO, Weihsien CHO, Helen Kim YOUSSEF, Sawsan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(31) 201562251973 P 201562242750 P 201462089658 P 
	(32) 06.11.2015 16.10.2015 09.12.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) C07K 16/28 A61K 39/395 A61P 29/00 A61P 35/00 A61P 37/06 
	(11) EP3515490 (21) EP17853838.5 (22) 20.09.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTIBODIES AGAINST SIGNALREGULATORY PROTEIN ALPHA AND METHODS OF USE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	ALX Oncology Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PONS, Jaume SIM, Bang Janet WAN, Hong KUO, Tracy Chia-Chien KAUDER, Steven Elliot HARRIMAN, William Don IZQUIERDO, Shelley 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201762515480 P 201662397752 P 

	(32) 05.06.2017 21.09.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) C07K 16/28 A61K 39/395 A61P 37/00 
	(11) EP3798230 (21) EP20187662.0 (22) 04.06.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	THERAPEUTIC ANTIBODIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Novo Nordisk A/S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZAHN, Stefan ZEUTHEN, Louise Hjerrild HANSEN, Anker Jon KJÆRGAARD, Kristian LUND, Søren 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(31) 201161505137 P 12159172 11168787 
	(32) 07.07.2011 13.03.2012 06.06.2011 
	(33) United States of America European Patent Office (EPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) C07K 16/30 C07K 16/40 A61P 35/00 
	(11) EP3728324 (21) EP18827069.8 (22) 19.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTIBODIES TO TUMOUR ANTIGENS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philogen S.p.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PEMBERTON-ROSS, Catherine GUALANDI, Laura VILLA, Alessandra PRETTO, Francesca WULHFARD, Sarah DE LUCA, Roberto 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 17208671 (32) 19.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) C08B 1/00 D21C 3/02 D21C 11/00 C08L 1/02 
	(11) EP3390456 (21) EP16823297.3 (22) 14.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING PARENCHYMAL CELL CELLULOSE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Betulium OY 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAURAEUS, Marko PÄÄKKÖNEN, Timo LAUKKANEN, Antti SAARINEN, Tapio MCKEE, Jason 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 20155951 (32) 15.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) C08F 2/38 C08F 4/6592 C08F 4/69 C08L 23/08 C08F 210/16 
	(11) EP2875053 (21) EP13822494.4 (22) 20.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ADJUSTING POLYMER COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Nova Chemicals (International) S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIANG, Yan LACOMBE, Yves HOANG, Peter Phung Minh KER, Victoria 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 2783494 (32) 23.07.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Canada (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) C08F 220/18 C08F 212/08 C08F 220/06 C08F 222/02 C09D 133/08 C04B 40/06 C04B 28/04 C08F 2/26 C08F 2/30 

	C04B 28/02 C08F 2/38 C08F 2/24 C04B 111/27 C04B 111/00 C04B 103/00 
	C04B 28/02 C08F 2/38 C08F 2/24 C04B 111/27 C04B 111/00 C04B 103/00 
	(11) EP3713973 (21) EP17932716.8 (22) 22.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EMULSION POLYMER COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF IN LOW ODOR WATERPROOFING COATINGS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Arkema France Arkema, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHOU, Hua MENG, Xiangling CHEN, Haiming LUGLI, Mario WU, Wenjun SAIJA, Leo-Mario 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) C08G 65/40 H01B 3/42 H01B 13/08 
	(11) EP3250627 (21) EP16701843.1 (22) 19.01.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INSULATED CONDUCTORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Victrex Manufacturing Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GREEN, Stuart ELLERAY, Andrew BONNETT, James RIMMER, Colin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201501601 (32) 30.01.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) C08K 5/00 C08K 5/057 C08K 5/103 C07C 29/70 C07C 31/30 C07C 31/28 C08L 23/10 
	(11) EP3619261 
	(21) EP18729870.8 
	(22) 02.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NUCLEATING AGENTS, METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION, AND ASSOCIATED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BASF SE MICRONISERS PTY. LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JAYARATNE, Vidura Nalin TURNEY, Terence William DABBOUS, Raphael HORTON, Murray 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 2017901604 (32) 03.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Australia (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) C08K 5/095 
	C08F 8/00 (11) EP3750947 (21) EP19751762.6 
	(22) 05.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING COMPOSITION CONTAINING LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TSUJI, Masayuki YOSHIDA, Hirotoshi TANAKA, Yuuji NAKAMURA, Takayuki 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 2018020426 (32) 07.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) C08L 7/00 C08K 3/04 C08L 21/00 
	(11) EP3795624 (21) EP19198639.7 (22) 20.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANTISTATIC OR ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE POLYMERIC COMPOSITION WITH REDUCED HYSTERESIS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Orion Engineered Carbons IP GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VOGLER, Conny VORREITER, Daniel WESTENBERG, Hauke NIEDERMEIER, Werner DIEHL, Florian 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (47) 17.08.2022 

	(51) C08L 27/06 (11) EP3445819 (21) EP17722925.9 (22) 19.04.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE MELT STRENGTH OF AN ORIENTED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Rohm and Haas Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PETR, Michael T. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201762442526 P 201662325040 P 

	(32) 05.01.2017 20.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 12.10.2022 
	(51) C09J 171/02 (11) EP3907264 (21) EP20173137.9 (22) 06.05.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CURABLE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR MULTI-PURPOSE BONDING APPLICATIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Seggewiss, Patrick Hartmann, Olaf Garcia Miralles, Jose Kamm, Thomas Luetzen, Hendrik 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) C11C 3/00 C11C 3/02 
	(11) EP3864118 (21) EP19782606.8 (22) 07.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD OF PRODUCING BIODIESEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	BASF SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KOCH, Michael KLINGELHOEFER, Paul SCHIER, Michael SCHNEIDER, Juergen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 18199610 (32) 10.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) C12H 3/04 C12C 11/11 C12C 5/02 
	(11) EP3310895 (21) EP16733340.0 (22) 17.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BEER OR CIDER BASE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Anheuser-Busch InBev S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DE SCHUTTER, David ADAM, Pierre 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 15193629 15173219 

	(32) 09.11.2015 22.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) 


	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) C12N 1/12 
	A23K 10/16 (11) EP3384000 (21) EP16805090.4 (22) 30.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR CULTURING UNICELLULAR RED ALGAE (URA) WITH MILK PERMEATE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fermentalg 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHAMPEAU, Marion CAGNAC, Olivier GEHIN, Bruno 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 1561839 (32) 04.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) C12N 5/00 C12N 5/071 C12N 5/0781 
	(11) EP3234107 (21) EP15871244.8 (22) 18.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	B CELLS FOR IN VIVO DELIVERY OF THERAPEUTIC AGENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Immusoft Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XU, Mei DE LAAT, Rian HERBIG, Eric J. SCHOLZ, Matthew Rein 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201562110063 P 201462094794 P 

	(32) 30.01.2015 19.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 



	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 
	(51) C12N 5/0783 
	C12N 5/0789 (11) EP3589728 (21) EP18710125.8 (22) 02.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NATURAL KILLER CELLS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Imperial College Innovations Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BRADY, Hugh J.M. FUCHTER, Matthew 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 201703476 (32) 03.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) C12N 15/10 C12Q 1/6811 C12N 15/115 
	(11) EP3464597 
	(21) EP17803629.9 
	(22) 25.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	OLIGONUCLEOTIDE PROBE SELECTION METHOD AND USES THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Caris Science, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DOMENYUK, Valeriy HORNUNG, Tassilo MIGLARESE, Mark SPETZLER, David 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs 


	(31) 201762508353 P 201762472953 P 201762457691 P 201762441527 P 201662432561 P 201662420497 P 201662413361 P 201662341617 P 
	(32) 18.05.2017 17.03.2017 10.02.2017 02.01.2017 09.12.2016 10.11.2016 26.10.2016 25.05.2016 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) C12N 15/10 
	C12Q 1/6869 (11) EP3313411 (21) EP16815419.3 (22) 24.06.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING POLYNUCLEOTIDES OF INTEREST 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Regents of the University of California 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FELDSTEIN, Paul A. LINCOLN, James E. 


	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs (31) 201562184868 P (32) 26.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) C12N 15/113 C12N 15/11 G01N 33/53 G01N 33/543 G01N 33/553 
	(11) EP3341727 (21) EP16840171.9 (22) 25.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF IMPROVING SPECIFICITY IN GENOMIC ENGINEERING USING RNAGUIDED ENDONUCLEASES 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Duke University 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOSEPHS, Eric KOCAK, Dewran MARSZALEK, Piotr GERSBACH, Charles, A. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201562209466 P (32) 25.08.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) C12P 7/62 C12P 7/625 C12N 9/04 C12N 9/10 C12N 15/74 
	(11) EP3692155 (21) EP18865091.5 (22) 04.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PRODUCTION OF POLYHYDROXYBUTYRATE IN WOODLJUNGDAHL MICROORGANISMS 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lanzatech, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NIELSEN, Lars VALGEPEA, Kaspar TAPPEL, Ryan Christopher MARCELLIN, Esteban BEHRENDORFF, James Bruce Yarnton Haycock KOEPKE, Michael LEMGRUBER, Renato de Souza Pinto 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201762568127 P (32) 04.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) C12Q 1/18 
	C12Q 1/04 (11) EP3717659 (21) EP18819276.9 (22) 30.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR DETERMINING MICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY TO ANTIBIOTIC AGENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ascilion AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRANZÉN, Mikael RANGSTEN, Pelle RENLUND, Markus HILLMERING, Mikael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 1751474 (32) 30.11.2017 


	(33) Sweden (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) C12Q 1/6806 G16B 35/00 G16B 20/00 
	(11) EP3559272 (21) EP18836715.5 (22) 16.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ASSOCIATING PHYSICAL AND GENETIC PROPERTIES OF BIOLOGICAL PARTICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	10X Genomics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BHARADWAJ, Rajiv SAXONOV, Serge 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201762587634 P (32) 17.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) C14B 1/30 B29C 51/00 B32B 9/02 B32B 37/10 B68F 1/00 C14B 1/58 C14B 1/44 
	(11) EP3953494 
	(21) EP20718610.7 
	(22) 06.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MANUFACTURING PROCESS OF THREE-DIMENSIONAL LEATHER OBJECTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Egas Consulting Societa' a Responsabilita' Limitata Semplificata 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CINGOLANI, Corrado Luigi 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 201900005366 (32) 08.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) C21D 8/02 
	C21D 8/04 (11) EP3927858 (21) EP20703757.3 (22) 11.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH STRENGTH STEEL WITH IMPROVED MECHANICAL PROPERTIES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Tata Steel IJmuiden B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SEDA, Petra VAN BOHEMEN, Stefanus Matheus Cornelis 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs (31) 19157858 (32) 18.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) C22C 1/04 C22C 27/04 B22F 3/10 B22F 3/24 
	(11) EP3792369 (21) EP20199963.8 (22) 20.12.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Method for producing a tungsten alloy 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Toshiba Materials Co., Ltd. KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKANO, Kayo SANO, Takashi YAMAMOTO, Shinichi YAMAGUCHI, Satoshi HORIE, Hiromichi MINAMI, Yoshiko 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 2012150017 2011278944 

	(32) 03.07.2012 20.12.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan 


	Japan (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) C22C 9/04 C22C 18/02 C22F 1/02 C22F 1/08 C22F 1/16 H01S 3/038 C22F 1/00 
	(11) EP3524701 
	(21) EP18863803.5 
	(22) 25.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CORROSION-RESISTANT CuZn ALLOY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	JX Nippon Mining & Metals Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TAKAHATA, Masahiro 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 2017220473 (32) 15.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) C25B 1/23 C25B 11/031 C25B 11/052 C25B 11/055 C25B 11/089 C25D 3/56 C25D 7/00 
	(11) EP3670701 
	(21) EP19191080.1 
	(22) 09.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR CONVERTING CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2) INTO CO BY AN ELECTROLYSIS REACTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Paris Sciences et Lettres College de France 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOUGEL, Victor WAKERLEY, David LAMAISON, Sarah FONTECAVE, Marc 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 18306750 (32) 19.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) D04B 21/12 D04C 1/02 A01K 61/60 A01K 75/00 D04C 7/00 
	(11) EP3601650 (21) EP18712925.9 (22) 29.03.2018 
	(54) NET FOR AQUACULTURE, USE THEREOF AS FISHING NET OR AQUACULTURE NET, METHOD OF 
	(54) NET FOR AQUACULTURE, USE THEREOF AS FISHING NET OR AQUACULTURE NET, METHOD OF 
	FARMING FISH USING SAID NET AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID NET 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	DSM IP Assets B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SCHNEIDERS, Hans TACKEN, Bart 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 17164248 (32) 31.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 10.08.2022 

	(51) D06F 67/04 (11) EP3073009 (21) EP16000186.3 (22) 27.01.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SUPPLYING LAUNDRY ITEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Herbert Kannegiesser GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Sielmann, Jörg Herzog, Lars Heinz, Engelbert 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 102015003566 (32) 23.03.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 

	(51) E01B 26/00 (11) EP3822411 (21) EP20202017.8 (22) 15.10.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PORTABLE TRACK BARRIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Swietelsky Baugesellschaft m.b.H 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Schuwerack, Helmut 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.R. Aalbers (31) 202019106369 U (32) 15.11.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) E02B 3/10 E02B 7/20 E02B 7/44 E02B 7/50 E02B 7/54 
	(11) EP3748085 (21) EP20167303.5 (22) 31.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLOOD BARRIER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Floodbreak, L.L.C. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WATERS Jr., Louis A. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201916421705 (32) 24.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 26.10.2022 


	(51) E02B 17/02 E02B 17/08 G01M 5/00 G01L 1/04 G01L 3/00 E02B 17/00 
	(11) EP3405618 (21) EP17706321.1 (22) 23.01.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASUREMENT SYSTEM, LEG GUIDE, JACK-UP PLATFORM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GustoMSC B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RUTGERS, Jochem HOFMAN, Johannes Andries 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 


	(31) 2016138 (32) 22.01.2016 
	(33) Netherlands (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) E02D 33/00 E02D 27/50 E02D 7/22 
	(11) EP3660221 (21) EP19206695.9 (22) 01.11.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BUILDING ELEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	z-part GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Züger, Dominik 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 14642018 (32) 27.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland (47) 28.09.2022 

	(51) E02F 3/36 (11) EP3184699 (21) EP16201100.1 (22) 29.11.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	A COUPLING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Caterpillar Work Tools B. V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	QUAEDVLIEG, Charles Pierre Armand Henri KONINGSBRUGGE, Antonius Theodorus Franciscus Van 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201522825 (32) 23.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) E04B 1/32 E04H 15/18 E04H 15/36 E04B 1/342 E04C 3/32 
	(11) EP3502369 (21) EP16913583.7 (22) 24.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fedorov, Anatoly Nikolaevich Maksimova, Lyudmila Anatolievna 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Fedorov, Anatoly Nikolaevich Maksimova, Lyudmila Anatolievna 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 2016134024 (32) 19.08.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Russian Federation (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) E04B 1/343 E04B 1/346 E06B 7/16 
	(11) EP2891751 (21) EP13779382.4 (22) 02.09.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AUTOMATED STRUCTURE FOR RECEPTION OF MODULAR CONSTRUCTIONS, AUTOMATION SYSTEM AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CASAS EM MOVIMENTO, LDA. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VIEIRA LOPES, Manuel 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 10651412 U (32) 31.08.2012 



	(33) Portugal (47) 03.08.2022 
	(33) Portugal (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) E04D 1/16 
	E04D 1/00 (11) EP3921487 (21) EP20707509.4 (22) 03.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TILE HAVING A SUBSTANTIALLY FLAT STRUCTURE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Terreal 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OGEZ, Rémi FREYSSINET, Jean Paul MAMAN, Khalid MALE, Philippe 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 1901140 (32) 05.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) E04D 5/10 E04D 5/12 E04D 5/14 E04D 11/02 E04D 3/35 E04D 3/36 B32B 3/26 B32B 5/02 B32B 7/06 B32B 7/14 B32B 25/10 B32B 25/16 B32B 27/12 B32B 27/30 B32B 27/32 B32B 29/02 
	(11) EP3749815 
	(21) EP19746720.2 
	(22) 28.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOOK AND FLEECE ROOFING SYSTEM WITH ROLLED UP ADHESIVE RELEASE LAYER AND METHOD OF APPLICATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Carlisle Construction Materials, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GISH, Brian HEISHMAN, Michael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201862626407 P (32) 05.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) E04F 10/06 
	E04H 15/08 (11) EP3401462 (21) EP18020184.0 (22) 30.04.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AWNING APPARATUS AND METHODS OF RETRACTING AND EXTENDING SAID AWNING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Activa Leisure Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Ma, Oliver Joen-an 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Krebs (31) 201762503077 P (32) 08.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) E04F 13/08 (11) EP3728759 (21) EP18822446.3 
	(22) 12.12.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A FACADE UNIT MOUNTING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	James & Taylor Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PRIOR, Luke 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201721631 (32) 21.12.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) E04F 13/08 
	E04F 13/12 (11) EP3730718 (21) EP20170453.3 (22) 20.04.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FACADE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gramm, Ingo Jung, Michael 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gramm, Ingo Jung, Michael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102019110513 (32) 23.04.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) E04H 15/06 
	B60P 3/34 (11) EP3686377 (21) EP19853239.2 (22) 27.08.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ROOFTOP TENT FOR VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	iKamper Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Soon Gyu 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 20180100616 (32) 27.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) (47) 05.10.2022 

	(51) E05B 19/00 (11) EP3526429 (21) EP17786886.6 (22) 12.10.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	KEY, LOCK, AND LOCKING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RIESEL, Michael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 202016105750 U (32) 13.10.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 24.08.2022 

	(51) E05B 45/00 (11) EP3926130 (21) EP21176957.5 (22) 31.05.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC LOCK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ABUS August Bremicker Söhne KG 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 102020116008 (32) 17.06.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) E21B 43/04 
	E21B 43/08 (11) EP3710673 (21) EP18801205.8 (22) 29.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	EROSION RESISTANT SHUNT TUBE ASSEMBLY FOR WELLSCREEN 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MCNAMEE, Stephen SLADIC, John SESSA, Michael 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201815954129 


	201715814522 (32) 16.04.2018 
	16.11.2017 
	(33) United States of America 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) E21D 9/00 
	E21D 9/06 (11) EP3942154 (21) EP20723471.7 (22) 20.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF CONSTRUCTING AN UNDERGROUND TUNNEL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HYPERTUNNEL IP LIMITED 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JORDAN, Stephen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(31) 201903979 (32) 22.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) F03D 13/10 E04H 12/08 F03D 13/20 
	(11) EP3911857 (21) EP19831697.8 (22) 19.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR A WIND TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	RWE Renewables GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MATLOCK, Benjamin CZARNECKI, Artur BARTMINN, Daniel 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102019101330 (32) 18.01.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) F03D 80/70 F16C 17/03 F16C 27/06 
	(11) EP3662168 
	(21) EP18782328.1 (22) 19.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FLUID FILM BEARING FOR A WIND TURBINE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Siemens Gamesa Renewable Energy A/ S 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	THORHAUGE, Morten KANSTRUP, Troels THOMSEN, Kim FRYDENDAL, Niels Karl OLESEN, Dennis 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 17192112 (32) 20.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) F04B 17/03 F04B 49/02 

	F04B 49/06 F04B 49/10 H02P 7/29 F04B 17/06 
	F04B 49/06 F04B 49/10 H02P 7/29 F04B 17/06 
	(11) EP3835575 (21) EP20210664.7 (22) 30.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONTROL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Spring (Europe) Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GATT, Andrew Patrick 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201918133 (32) 10.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) F16C 39/04 F16C 17/02 F16C 17/24 
	(11) EP3821150 
	(21) EP19735524.1 (22) 27.06.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SLIDING BEARING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	SKF Marine GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAMMERSCHMIDT, Detlef 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102018211620 (32) 12.07.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) F16L 37/252 F16L 3/02 F24D 3/10 F16L 41/03 
	(11) EP2513549 
	(21) EP10837113.9 (22) 16.12.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A CONNECTION BETWEEN TWO PIPE PARTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Uponor Innovation AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LARSSON, Torgny SAVOLAINEN, Mika HAUKI, Peter J. LARSSON, Thomas PERSSON, Håkan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 09179880 (32) 18.12.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) F21S 10/04 F21V 14/00 F21S 6/00 
	(11) EP3722660 (21) EP18862320.1 (22) 29.09.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SIMULATED CANDLE FLAME FLICKERING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Feng, Weiyue 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Feng, Weiyue 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201721330024 U (32) 30.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) F25D 3/11 
	F25D 29/00 (11) EP3232142 (21) EP16180252.5 (22) 19.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR EXHAUSTING CRYOGEN FROM A FREEZER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Linde GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	McCORMICK, Stephen A. NEWMAN, Michael D. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201615096524 (32) 12.04.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) F17C 9/00 
	F17C 9/04 (11) EP3769004 (21) EP18712199.1 (22) 19.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A GAS SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wärtsilä Finland Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PRITTINEN, Tomi HATT, BjörnBYGGMÄSTAR, Jonatan NORRGÅRD, Markus NYBO, Rasmus 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) F21S 8/04 F21V 21/02 E04B 9/06 E04B 9/12 E04B 9/20 
	E04B 9/24 E04B 5/02 E04B 9/00 F21S 8/02 F21V 21/04 F21S 4/28 F21Y 115/10 F21Y 103/10 
	(11) EP3221635 
	(21) EP15861761.3 
	(22) 23.11.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PARTIALLY LIGHTED T-BAR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	JLC-Tech IP, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PORCIATTI, Silvio 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 201462082760 P (32) 21.11.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) F21V 7/00 F21V 14/00 F21V 7/28 F21V 9/02 F21V 9/40 G02F 1/1334 G02B 5/02 F21Y 115/10 
	(11) EP3803200 
	(21) EP19724861.0 
	(22) 22.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TUNABLE WHITE ILLUMINATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	CoeLux S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MOLTENI, Matteo USSEGLIO NANOT, Sandro BONANOMI, Simone 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201800005680 (32) 24.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) F24D 3/08 F24D 10/00 F24D 17/02 
	(11) EP3833907 (21) EP19752474.7 (22) 07.08.2019 
	(54) LOCAL HEAT EXTRACTING ASSEMBLY HAVING PASSIVE AND ACTIVE ELEMENTS AND A LOCAL ENERGY DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM COMPRISING A PLURALITY OF SUCH LOCAL HEAT EXTRACTING ASSEMBLIES 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	E.ON Sverige AB 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROSENQVIST, Fredrik LINDOFF, BengtSKOGSTRÖM, Jacob ROSÉN, Per 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 18188189 (32) 09.08.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) F24D 3/08 
	F24D 19/10 (11) EP2957837 (21) EP15167325.8 (22) 12.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HEATING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A HEATING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Robert Bosch GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Paske Te, Mark 

	Elsen ten, Jan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 102014210745 (32) 05.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) F26B 5/12 (11) EP3387353 (21) EP16819157.5 (22) 08.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEWATERING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Andrew Hugh Burden Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BURDEN, Andrew Hugh 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201521673 (32) 09.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) F26B 25/00 (11) EP3329200 
	(21) EP16745461.0 (22) 29.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TREATMENT INSTALLATION AND METHOD FOR TREATING WORKPIECES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Dürr Systems AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WOLL, Kevin WIELAND, Dietmar WICKENHÄUSER, Joachim IGLAUER, Oliver 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102015214706 (32) 31.07.2015 



	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 07.09.2022 

	(51) F28F 1/32 (11) EP3764049 (21) EP20184890.0 (22) 09.07.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	FIN WITH IMPROVED RESISTANCE AND ASSOCIATED HEAT EXCHANGER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Air Hex Alonte S.r.l. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Zapparoli, Paolo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. G. Visser-Luirink (31) 201900011568 (32) 12.07.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 05.10.2022 

	(51) F41A 21/30 (11) EP3455578 (21) EP16722237.1 (22) 12.05.2016 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SILENCER FOR A FIREARM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Christandl, Dieter 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FISCHER, Oliver HOFER, Robert HAIDER, Alexander CHRISTANDL, Josef CHRISTANDL, Dieter 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) G01C 15/00 G01S 17/08 G01S 17/86 G01S 7/481 
	(11) EP3647721 (21) EP17916300.1 (22) 11.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASURING TOOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Changzhou Huada Kejie Opto-Electro Instrument Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Ou WU, Jun 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201710514798 (32) 29.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) G01C 21/00 G01C 21/32 G01C 21/36 H04H 60/70 G08G 1/09 G08G 1/0967 H04N 19/70 G06T 9/00 H04H 20/55 
	(11) EP3202060 
	(21) EP15778748.2 
	(22) 23.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TRANSMITTING MAP DATA IMAGES IN A LIMITED BANDWIDTH ENVIRONMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HERE Global B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BELKIN, Anatoly CHINTAKINDI, Sunil Kumar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201414502400 (32) 30.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	(47) 27.07.2022 
	(51) G01F 1/60 (11) EP3465101 (21) EP17723299.8 (22) 27.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A MAGNETIC-INDUCTIVE FLOW METERING DEVICE FOR MEASURING THE RATE OF FLOW OR THE VOLUME FLOW OF A MEDIUM IN A MEASURING TUBE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPAHLINGER, Andre BINZER, Martin KRETZLER, Timo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102016110024 (32) 31.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) G01F 1/60 
	G01F 15/02 (11) EP3545268 (21) EP17781485.2 (22) 10.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A MAGNETIC-INDUCTIVE FLOW METER AND A MAGNETIC INDUCTIVE METER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RÜFENACHT, Markus TSCHAMBSER, Florent 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102016122495 (32) 22.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) G01F 1/84 
	G01F 15/02 (11) EP3628984 (21) EP19209687.3 (22) 20.10.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASURING SYSTEM COMPRISING A VIBRATION-TYPE MEASURING TRANSDUCER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Wiesmann, Michael Oudoire, Patrick Zhu, Hao Drahm, Wolfgang Rieder, Alfred 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102010044179 102010050927 

	(32) 19.11.2010 11.11.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany 


	Germany (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) G01J 3/02 G01J 3/28 G01J 3/453 G01J 3/26 
	(11) EP3458819 (21) EP17745415.4 (22) 30.06.2017 
	(54) FOURIER TRANSFORM MULTICHANNEL SPECTRAL IMAGER 
	-

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Office National d'Etudes et de Recherches Aérospatiales Université Grenoble Alpes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GUERINEAU, Nicolas LE COARER, Etienne FERREC, Yann DE LA BARRIERE, Florence 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 1656162 (32) 30.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) G01J 3/50 G01J 3/46 G01N 33/32 
	(11) EP3066437 (21) EP14806134.4 (22) 10.11.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TEXTURE ANALYSIS OF A COATED SURFACE USING KEPLER'S PLANETARY MOTION LAWS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	PPG Industries Ohio, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NORRIS, Alison M. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201361901503 P (32) 08.11.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 19.10.2022 


	(51) G01M 3/20 
	G01M 3/22 (11) EP3797276 (21) EP19740609.3 (22) 21.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LEAK DETECTION DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gaztransport et Technigaz 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DELETRE, Bruno HASSLER, David PERROT, Olivier GIMBERT, Charles DE FARIA, Anthony TOS, Gaël LARROQUE, Sébastien FRAYSSE, Vincent DA CUNHA, Carlos 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 1870586 PCT/FR2019/050623 

	(32) 22.05.2018 19.03.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) G01M 5/00 (11) EP3877738 (21) EP19835731.1 (22) 12.12.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MONITORING SYSTEM OF WINDINDUCED MOTION OR VIBRATION IN AT LEAST ONE OVERHEAD CABLE, IN PARTICULAR A CONDUCTOR AERIAL CABLE OF A TRANSMISSION OR DISTRIBUTION ELECTRIC LINE; RELATED METHOD AND RELATED SENSOR 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sicame 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MANENTI, Alessandra RIPAMONTI, Francesco 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. 



	(31) 201800011059 (32) 13.12.2018 
	(31) 201800011059 (32) 13.12.2018 
	(33) Italy (47) 03.08.2022 
	(51) G01M 5/00 
	B61K 9/10 (11) EP3765831 (21) EP19704617.0 (22) 12.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM FOR CAPTURING A MECHANICAL TENSILE/ COMPRESSIVE STRESS OF A RAIL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Plasser & Theurer Export von Bahnbaumaschinen GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BÜRGER, Martin ZAUNER, Gerald 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 672018 (32) 12.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Austria (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) G01N 21/3577 
	G01N 21/35 (11) EP3861320 (21) EP19773308.2 (22) 10.09.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLICIT CHEMICAL RESOLUTION OF VACUUM GAS OILS AND FIT QUALITY DETERMINATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ExxonMobil Technology and Engineering Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, John, E. HAGEE, Bryan, E. BOWIE, Bryan, T. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201862740024 P (32) 02.10.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) G01S 5/18 
	G01S 5/30 (11) EP3593161 (21) EP18709756.3 (22) 05.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ULTRASOUND POSITIONDETERMINATION SYSTEM 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sonitor Technologies AS 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ANTILLE, Cyril BOOIJ, Wilfred Edwin OLSEN, Øystein Haug 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201703647 (32) 07.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) G01S 7/00 
	G01S 13/90 (11) EP3673287 (21) EP18752796.5 (22) 25.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING INFORMATION FROM SYNTHETIC APERTURE RADAR SATELLITE TO CLIENT RECEIVER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Iceye Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LAURILA, Pekka 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 


	(31) 201715685349 (32) 24.08.2017 
	(33) United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 
	(51) G01V 1/46 G01V 1/48 G01V 1/28 G01V 1/30 G01V 1/50 
	(11) EP3465286 (21) EP17803380.9 (22) 23.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELASTIC PARAMETER ESTIMATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Geoquest Systems B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JOCKER, Jeroen DONALD, John Adam JEONG, Cheolkyun JING, Boxian WIELEMAKER, Erik KARPFINGER, Florian 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201662341446 P (32) 25.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 27.07.2022 

	(51) G01V 5/00 (11) EP3270188 (21) EP17001181.1 (22) 10.07.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING AND RECONSTRUCTING OBJECTS IN A NON-CONTINUOUS STREAM OF ITEMS IN AN IMAGING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Smiths Detection Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HILLS, Steven Leslie BASU, Samit Kumar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 201615206804 (32) 11.07.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) G01V 99/00 
	G01V 1/30 (11) EP3832355 (21) EP20208070.1 (22) 17.11.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR MODELLING A SEDIMENTARY BASIN, USING A HEXADOMINANT MESH REPRESENTATION 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	IFP Energies nouvelles TotalEnergies OneTech 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	COLOMBO, Daniele 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 1913785 (32) 05.12.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 03.08.2022 

	(51) G02B 5/08 (11) EP3080647 (21) EP14806295.3 (22) 04.12.2014 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYNTHETIC DIAMOND OPTICAL MIRRORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Element Six Technologies Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TWITCHEN, Daniel MCCLYMONT, Mark Robin ANOIKIN, Yevgeny Vasilievich 


	DODSON, Joseph 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 201400264 201361913565 P 

	(32) 08.01.2014 09.12.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) G02B 7/18 G03B 17/17 H04N 5/225 G01D 5/14 
	(11) EP3822588 (21) EP20208484.4 (22) 22.04.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	AN OPTICAL-PATH FOLDINGELEMENT WITH AN EXTENDED TWO DEGREE OF FREEDOM ROTATION RANGE 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Corephotonics Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Yedid, Itay Bachar, Gil Barak, Gal Goldenberg, Ephraim Kowal, Yiftah 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201862661158 P (32) 23.04.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 

	(51) G02B 27/01 (11) EP3884333 (21) EP18810954.0 (22) 21.11.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	CALIBRATION OF MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICES CONNECTED TO HEADSETS WEARABLE BY USERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ARAÚJO, José BRUNS, Leonard KARAGIANNIS, Ioannis GONZALEZ MORIN, Diego TAHER KOUHESTANI, Amirhossein 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) G03G 15/00 
	B65H 45/04 (11) EP3715955 (21) EP20161855.0 (22) 09.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOLD-ENFORCING ASSEMBLY, POSTPROCESSING APPARATUS, AND IMAGE FORMING SYSTEM 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ricoh Company, Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUZUKI, Junya MISHINA, Kazuki MORI, Yuuta SASAKI, Kei FURUTA, Koji NIIKURA, Yasuo HARI, Kenji SUGAWARA, Hisayoshi SHIBASAKI, Yuusuke 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 2019062844 (32) 28.03.2019 



	(33) Japan (47) 24.08.2022 
	(33) Japan (47) 24.08.2022 
	(51) G04B 31/06 F16C 35/02 F16B 39/16 
	(11) EP3799627 (21) EP19713725.0 (22) 19.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE FOR SECURING AND ADJUSTING A BEARING, ESPECIALLY FOR TIMEPIECES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	François Besse 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RENAUD, Dominique 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 3752018 (32) 21.03.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Switzerland (47) 03.08.2022 

	(51) G05B 5/01 (11) EP3825787 (21) EP19211175.5 (22) 25.11.2019 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR RAPID CONTROL OF THE MEAN OF A REGULATING VARIABLE, DATA CARRIER WITH PROGRAM, AND ENGINE CONTROL FOR CARRYING OUT SAID METHOD AND DRIVE MOTOR WITH SUCH AN ENGINE CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Maxon International AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Stoop, Markus 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (47) 14.09.2022 

	(51) G05B 15/02 (11) EP3506032 (21) EP17020530.6 (22) 13.11.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPARATUS FOR CONTROL OF BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, RESIDENTIAL DOMOTICS AND IOT SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Lux Italia Srl 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Rancic, Gordan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) G06F 3/03 G06F 3/041 G06F 3/044 
	(11) EP3761156 (21) EP20192062.6 (22) 19.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SENSOR CONTROLLER, POSITION INDICATOR, AND POSITION DETECTING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wacom Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ODA, Yasuo YAMAMOTO, Sadao 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201562207257 P PCT/JP2016/058254 

	(32) 19.08.2015 16.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) G06F 3/041 G06F 3/01 
	(51) G06F 3/041 G06F 3/01 
	G06F 3/039 

	G06F 3/046 (11) EP3161591 (21) EP15811995.8 (22) 25.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TACTILE TOUCH SENSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sensel, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROSENBERG, Ilya Daniel ZARRAGA, John Aaron 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. 


	(31) 201414499090 201414499001 201414498478 201462025589 P 201414314662 
	(32) 27.09.2014 26.09.2014 26.09.2014 17.07.2014 25.06.2014 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) G06F 3/041 G06F 3/042 B25J 13/08 
	(11) EP3822750 (21) EP20214947.2 (22) 27.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A TOUCH AND PRESSURE SENSING SYSTEM WITH DIFFERENT UPPER LAYERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sensobright Industries, LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BUYUKSAHIN, Utku 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201606370 (32) 13.05.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Turkey (47) 31.08.2022 

	(51) G06F 9/30 (11) EP3343355 (21) EP17208107.7 (22) 18.12.2017 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIMENSION SHUFFLING USING MATRIX PROCESSORS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WERNER, Tony L. KALAIAH, Aravind KORTHIKANTI, Vijay Anand R. KHOSROWSHAHI, Amir 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201615395906 (32) 30.12.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) G06F 9/30 G06F 7/00 G06F 9/345 G06F 9/38 
	(11) EP3602279 (21) EP17901997.1 (22) 01.07.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MATRIX ADD, SUBTRACT, AND MULTIPLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SPERBER, Zeev ZIV, Barukh CHARNEY, Mark J. GIRKAR, Milind BAUM, Dan TOLL, Bret L. CORBAL, Jesus RUBANOVICH, Simon VALENTINE, Robert OULD-AHMED-VALL, Elmoustapha HEINECKE, Alexander 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201762473732 P (32) 20.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) G06F 9/445 G06F 9/451 G06F 9/455 H04L 67/00 H04L 67/14 
	(11) EP3791555 
	(21) EP19727173.7 
	(22) 02.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CONNECTING CLIENT DEVICES TO ANONYMOUS SESSIONS VIA HELPERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Citrix Systems, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FROST, Simon CHARNELL, William Thomas George INNES, Andrew 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201815976980 (32) 11.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) G06F 12/08 (11) EP3657339 (21) EP19213959.0 
	(22) 29.04.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA CACHING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YOO, Richard CHENG, Liqun RANGANATHAN, Parthasarathy GOVINDARAJU, Rama Krishna SEREBRIN, Benjamin C. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.Th. van den Heuvel c.s. (31) 201514699014 (32) 29.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) G06F 13/16 G06F 12/0802 G06F 12/0888 
	G06F 12/0871 (11) EP3430520 (21) EP17767166.6 (22) 07.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ASYMMETRICAL MEMORY MANAGEMENT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OSBORNE, Randy BONEN, Nadav 



	GREENFIELD, Zvika 
	GREENFIELD, Zvika 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201715442470 201662308210 P 

	(32) 24.02.2017 14.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) G06F 13/42 
	B41J 2/175 (11) EP3835965 (21) EP21155499.3 (22) 11.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LOGIC CIRCUITRY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LINN, Scott A. PANSHIN, Stephen D. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) PCT/US2018/063633 (32) 03.12.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) G06F 15/76 
	G06T 1/20 (11) EP3607453 (21) EP17904717.0 (22) 07.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DEEP LEARNING NETWORK EXECUTION PIPELINE ON MULTIPROCESSOR PLATFORM 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	YAO, Anbang YANG, Liu 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) G06F 21/71 H04L 9/08 G06Q 50/04 
	(11) EP3699802 (21) EP20156237.8 (22) 07.02.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SECURITY DATA PROCESSING DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Secure Thingz Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WOODRUFF, Timothy BOTT, Andrew 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201902469 (32) 22.02.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) G06F 21/79 G06F 12/14 G06F 12/0804 G06F 12/0882 G06F 12/1036 
	(11) EP3757859 (21) EP20162644.7 (22) 12.03.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HOST-CONVERTIBLE SECURE ENCLAVES IN MEMORY THAT LEVERAGE MULTI-KEY TOTAL MEMORY ENCRYPTION WITH INTEGRITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	INTEL Corporation 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHHABRA, Siddartha MAKARAM, Raghunandan OZSOY, Meltem ZMUDZINSKI, Krystof C. ROZAS, Carlos V. ALEXANDROVICH, Ilya JOHNSON, Simon P. McKEEN, Francis X. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201916454481 (32) 27.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) G06K 9/00 G01B 11/00 G06F 3/01 G06T 7/00 G03B 35/04 
	(11) EP3291052 (21) EP16786192.1 (22) 01.03.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE, IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD, AND PROGRAM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Sony Group Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	NAKATANI, Ayaka KONDO, Yuhi LU, Ying HIRASAWA, Yasutaka 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 2015093070 (32) 30.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) G06K 9/00 
	G06F 21/32 (11) EP3514729 (21) EP19160344.8 (22) 26.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMPLEMENTATION OF BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION WITHOUT EXPLICIT AUTHENTICATION REQUEST FROM THE USER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Apple Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PRESTON, Daniel, Trent DEVINE, Lynne PAUL, Grant DASCOLA, Jonathan, R. FOSS, Christopher, Patrick ANTON, Peter, D. MARI, Pedro VAN OS, Marcel GRIFFIN, Bradley, W. BEHZAHDI, Arian MOHSENI, Daamun 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. 


	(31) PA201770715 PA201770714 PA201770713 PA201770712 201762581025 P 201762557130 P 201762556413 P 
	(32) 22.09.2017 22.09.2017 22.09.2017 22.09.2017 02.11.2017 
	11.09.2017 09.09.2017 
	(33) Denmark Denmark Denmark Denmark United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) G06Q 10/08 B65G 1/137 B65G 1/04 G05D 1/00 
	(11) EP3355255 (21) EP18159376.5 (22) 03.06.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	STORAGE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING MOVEMENT OF A TRANSPORTING DEVICE IN A FACILITY ARRANGED TO STORE CONTAINERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ocado Innovation Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STADIE, Robert WHELAN, Matthew BRETT, Christopher 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 201409883 (32) 03.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) G06T 5/00 
	G06T 5/20 (11) EP3791357 (21) EP19716040.1 (22) 21.03.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	GENERATING AND DISPLAYING BLUR IN IMAGES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SUSZEK, Austin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.Th. van den Heuvel c.s. (31) 201815976818 (32) 10.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 

	(51) G06T 7/00 (11) EP3940635 (21) EP21185489.8 (22) 14.07.2021 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING CEREBRAL MICROBLEEDS USING MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HEURON CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Eung Yeop 

	A. AL-MASNI, Mohammed KIM, Dong Hyun CHOI, Sang Hyeok NOH, Young 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 20200086642 (32) 14.07.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) G06T 7/143 
	G06T 7/136 (11) EP3791361 (21) EP19730217.7 

	(22) 08.05.2019 
	(22) 08.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TUMORAL MASS DETECTION SYSTEM BASED ON MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Università Degli Studi Di Torino Fondazione del Piemonte Per L'Oncologia 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GIANNINI, Valentina MAZZETTI, Simone REGGE, Daniele 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. (31) 201800005163 (32) 08.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Italy (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) G08B 5/36 G08B 5/38 G08B 7/06 
	(11) EP3633639 (21) EP19201071.8 (22) 02.10.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A STACK LIGHT FOR INDICATING A STATUS OF AN APPARATUS TO BE MONITORED 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eaton Intelligent Power Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TRIBHUVAN, Rajan DAS, Alok PATWARDHAN, Sujit EWOTI, Bettina RAPOSO, Pedro SOVANI, Prachi PINGALE, Rahul PHULKE, Vishal 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201811038027 201818867 

	(32) 06.10.2018 20.11.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	India 


	United Kingdom (47) 27.07.2022 
	(51) G08B 21/00 (11) EP3023954 (21) EP15184121.0 (22) 27.06.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MONITORING SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Deb IP Limited 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Alper, Paul Matthews, Shaun Kerry 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 823475 (32) 25.06.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 


	KIM, Ji Hyun KIM, Kyung Tae JEON, Yong Joon HONG, Yoo Jin RHEE, In Jong KANG, Sang Ki YI, Ji Soo 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. ir. G.J.C. Verdijck c.s. (31) 20170039590 (32) 28.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) G11C 7/10 G06F 13/12 G11C 8/12 
	G11C 11/408 G11C 11/4096 H03K 19/173 
	(11) EP3625801 (21) EP18802354.3 (22) 09.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BANK TO BANK DATA TRANSFER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micron Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEA, Perry V. MANNING, Troy A. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201715595171 (32) 15.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) G11C 11/54 G11C 11/56 G11C 16/10 G11C 16/26 G11C 16/34 G11C 16/24 G11C 16/16 G11C 16/12 
	(11) EP3676840 
	(21) EP18884336.1 
	(22) 30.10.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	HIGH PRECISION AND HIGHLY EFFICIENT TUNING MECHANISMS AND ALGORITHMS FOR ANALOG NEUROMORPHIC MEMORY IN ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HARIHARAN, Santosh TRAN, Hieu, Van HONG, Stanley DO, Nhan TIWARI, Vipin LEMKE, Steven 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.Th. van den Heuvel c.s. 



	(51) G10L 15/22 (31) 201715826345 
	G06F 3/16 (32) 29.11.2017 
	G10L 15/30 (33) United States of America 
	(11) EP3593347 (47) 31.08.2022 
	(21) EP18777326.2 
	(21) EP18777326.2 
	(21) EP18777326.2 
	(51) G16B 20/20 
	(54) DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(22) 27.03.2018 
	(22) 27.03.2018 
	G16B 30/10 
	(73) LG Display Co., Ltd. 

	(54) METHOD FOR OPERATING SPEECH 
	(54) METHOD FOR OPERATING SPEECH 
	G16B 20/00 
	(72) LEE, Jeonghoon 

	RECOGNITION SERVICE AND 
	RECOGNITION SERVICE AND 
	G16B 30/20 
	KIM, Sungjin 

	ELECTRONIC DEVICE SUPPORTING 
	ELECTRONIC DEVICE SUPPORTING 
	(11) EP3910641 
	LEE, JaeWon 

	THE SAME 
	THE SAME 
	(21) EP21182413.1 
	GWON, Hyangmyoung 

	(73) Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 
	(73) Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 
	(22) 13.04.2016 
	JANG, Jaehyung 

	(72) SEO, Jang Seok 
	(72) SEO, Jang Seok 
	(54) METHODS, SYSTEMS AND 
	(74) dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	PARK, Sung Pa 
	PARK, Sung Pa 
	PROCESSES OF IDENTIFYING 
	(31) 20170091017 

	KU, Han Jun 
	KU, Han Jun 
	(32) 18.07.2017 


	GENETIC VARIATION IN HIGHLY SIMILAR GENES 
	GENETIC VARIATION IN HIGHLY SIMILAR GENES 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Invitae Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KVITEK, Daniel J. GAFNI, Erik 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201562146936 P (32) 13.04.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) H01J 61/06 C22C 1/04 
	C22C 27/04 H01J 19/10 H01J 23/04 H01J 61/067 H01J 61/073 
	(11) EP2871666 (21) EP12880512.4 (22) 21.12.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	TUNGSTEN ALLOY PART, AND DISCHARGE LAMP USING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba Toshiba Materials Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HORIE, Hiromichi NAKANO, Kayo YAMAMOTO, Shinichi 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. F.A. Geurts c.s. 


	(31) 2012154977 2012150019 
	(32) 10.07.2012 03.07.2012 
	(33) Japan 
	Japan (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) H01L 21/68 (11) EP3790041 (21) EP20194650.6 (22) 04.09.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WAFER PRE-ALIGNER AND METHOD OF PRE-ALIGNING A WAFER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kabushiki Kaisha Yaskawa Denki Yaskawa America, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ROGERS, John Charles SWIECICKI, Margaret Kathleen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.R. Aalbers (31) 202017005378 201962896866 P 

	(32) 28.08.2020 06.09.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) H01L 51/52 
	H01L 27/32 (11) EP3432379 (21) EP18184207.1 (22) 18.07.2018 

	(33) Korea (Republic) (47) 07.09.2022 
	(33) Korea (Republic) (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) H01R 43/16 H01R 13/03 H01R 13/11 
	(11) EP3753075 (21) EP19703114.9 (22) 11.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CONTACT PLUG, AND CONTACT PLUG 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	FASSMANN, Dennis 

	DAHNKE, Maik (31) 201805090 (32) 14.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Belgium (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) H02J 1/10 H02J 7/00 H02J 7/02 
	(11) EP3659231 (21) EP18745903.7 (22) 24.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CHARGING STATION WITH DYNAMIC CHARGING CURRENT DISTRIBUTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wobben Properties GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STRAFIEL, Christian BROMBACH, Johannes GERTJEGERDES, Stefan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 102017116886 (32) 26.07.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) H02J 1/12 H02J 3/38 H02M 7/5387 
	(11) EP3751691 (21) EP20179645.5 (22) 12.06.2020 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Wobben Properties GmbH 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Brombach, Johannes 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 102019115916 (32) 12.06.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 07.09.2022 

	(51) H02J 3/00 (11) EP3474409 (21) EP18181915.2 (22) 05.07.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEASURING AN ELECTRICAL QUANTITY FOR A CONSUMER IN AN ALTERNATING CURRENT NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Innogy SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Radtke, Gerhard Schmidt, Eugen Konzen, Willi Nikodem, Dr. Torsten 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102017124288 (32) 18.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) H02J 3/26 
	H02J 3/14 B60L 53/14 B60L 53/63 
	(11) EP3566276 (21) EP17781091.8 (22) 06.10.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A NODE ON A SUPPLY GRID 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	envia Mitteldeutsche Energie AG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KALIS, Oliver HAASE, Dr. Sven NOSKE, Tino 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102017100138 (32) 05.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) H02J 3/28 H02J 3/32 H02J 7/34 
	(11) EP3682522 (21) EP18740808.3 (22) 12.07.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR OPERATING A STORED ENERGY SOURCE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Innogy SE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LINDERS, Marc HERMES, Roland SCHAARSCHMIDT, Gunnar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 102017121461 (32) 15.09.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 14.09.2022 

	(51) H02J 9/06 (11) EP3905481 (21) EP20190333.3 (22) 10.08.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	POWER BACKUP CIRCUIT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Delta Electronics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PENG, Te-Chih LO, Ming-Hsiang WENG, Yu-Ren WU, Chih-Hong 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. A. Ellens c.s. (31) 202010343962 (32) 27.04.2020 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) H02M 3/07 
	H02M 3/158 (11) EP3503369 (21) EP19152981.7 (22) 27.04.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DIRECT CURRENT VOLTAGE CONVERSION CIRCUIT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ARNO, Patrik PREMONT, Christophe 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 1053281 34792510 P 

	(32) 28.04.2010 25.05.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) H02S 50/00 (11) EP3836389 (21) EP21154948.0 (22) 28.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER GENERATION, AND PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER GENERATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Digital Power Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GU, Guilei 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201710400777 (32) 31.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) H03M 13/00 H04L 1/00 H04L 5/00 H03M 13/09 H03M 13/11 H03M 13/29 H04L 1/18 H04B 7/0413 H04B 1/7107 H04J 11/00 H04L 27/26 
	(11) EP3577762 
	(21) EP18747456.4 
	(22) 06.02.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	CODE BLOCK SEGMENTATION BY OFDM SYMBOL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SANDBERG, Sara ANDERSSON, Mattias BALDEMAIR, Robert BLANKENSHIP, Yufei 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201762455046 P (32) 06.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 

	(51) H03M 13/11 (11) EP3849088 (21) EP21158617.7 (22) 26.02.2009 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANNEL ENCODING AND DECODING IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USING LOW-DENSITY PARITY-CHECK CODES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Postech Academy-Industry- Foundation Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Myung, Seho Lee, Hak-Ju Yang, Hyun-Koo Yang, Kyeong-Cheol Kim, Jae-Yoel Kim, Kyung-Joong Kwon, Hwan-Joon 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(31) 20080025144 20080022484 20080017279 
	(32) 18.03.2008 11.03.2008 26.02.2008 
	(33) Korea (Republic) 

	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) (47) 31.08.2022 
	Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) (47) 31.08.2022 
	(51) H04B 7/024 H04B 7/06 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP3696988 (21) EP19217471.2 (22) 03.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR BEAM TRACKING PROCESS MANAGEMENT USING INDICES AND CORRESPONDING SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FRENNE, Mattias NILSSON, Andreas GRANT, Stephen KARIPIDIS, Eleftherios 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201762520078 P 201662417785 P 

	(32) 15.06.2017 04.11.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 21.09.2022 
	(51) H04B 7/06 (11) EP3888258 (21) EP18812148.7 (22) 30.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	APPROACHES FOR BEAM SELECTION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VIEIRA, Joao KAPETANOVIC, Dzevdan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) H04B 7/06 H04B 7/08 H04W 74/00 
	(11) EP3427404 (21) EP17713530.8 (22) 09.03.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BEAMFORMING TRAINING IN WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Interdigital Patent Holdings, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LOU, Hanqing WANG, Xiaofei OTERI, Oghenekome 

	(31) 201662335518 P 201662306619 P (32) 12.05.2016 10.03.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 
	(51) H04B 7/06 H04W 16/28 H04W 40/06 H04B 7/10 
	(11) EP3739769 (21) EP20163474.8 (22) 06.05.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DETERMINING THE FORMAT OF AN ENHANCED BEAM REFINEMENT PROTOCOL (EBRP) PACKET 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LIU, Jinnan LI, Dejian ZHANG, Yongping CHEN, Jiamin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 24.08.2022 

	(51) H04B 7/185 (11) EP3701641 (21) EP18786816.1 (22) 23.10.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	REDUCTION OF INTERFERENCE CAUSED BY AERIAL VEHICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	IPCom GmbH & Co. KG 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BIENAS, Maik SCHMIDT, Andreas HANS, Martin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 17197768 (32) 23.10.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) H04L 1/00 H03M 13/13 H03M 13/27 H03M 13/00 
	(11) EP3584974 (21) EP18817980.8 (22) 19.06.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RATE MATCHING AND RATE DE-MATCHING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LI, Rong HUANGFU, Yourui CHEN, Ying ZHANG, Gongzheng QIAO, Yunfei 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201710459439 (32) 16.06.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) H04L 1/16 H04L 27/26 H04B 7/26 H04W 72/04 H04L 1/18 H04L 5/00 H04L 5/14 H04W 36/00 H04L 1/00 
	(11) EP3687090 
	(21) EP20162879.9 
	(22) 02.11.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TRANSMITTING UPLINK CONTROL INFORMATION IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEE, Hyunwoo CHUNG, Jaehoon HAN, Seunghee 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. 


	(31) 201161481257 P 201161450140 P 41279410 P 41236210 P 41034910 P 40999410 P 
	40954710 P 40948510 P 
	(32) 02.05.2011 08.03.2011 12.11.2010 10.11.2010 05.11.2010 04.11.2010 03.11.2010 02.11.2010 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 05.10.2022 
	(51) H04L 1/18 
	H04L 1/08 (11) EP3823195 (21) EP20197967.1 (22) 07.02.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA TRANSMISSION METHOD AND APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	QUAN, Wei ZENG, Qinghai ZHANG, Jian 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04B 7/00 H04B 7/06 
	(11) EP3614603 (21) EP18787338.5 (22) 29.03.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USER DEVICE AND DEVICE IN BASE STATION FOR MULTI-ANTENNA TRANSMISSION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHANG, Xiaobo 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201710251472 (32) 18.04.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04B 7/06 H04B 7/08 H04W 74/08 H04W 74/00 
	(11) EP3651404 (21) EP19757748.9 (22) 22.02.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NON-CONTENTION BASED RANDOM ACCESS METHOD AND APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TIE, Xiaolei HUA, Meng 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201810157530 (32) 24.02.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) H04L 5/00 

	H04L 1/00 H04W 48/00 H04W 48/12 H04W 52/02 H04W 72/04 
	H04L 1/00 H04W 48/00 H04W 48/12 H04W 52/02 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP3211821 (21) EP17167476.5 (22) 03.12.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RADIO STATION AND RADIO TERMINAL APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING DUAL CONNECTIVITY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NEC Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUTAKI, Hisashi AMINAKA, Hiroaki 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 2013033703 (32) 22.02.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 17.08.2022 


	(51) H04L 5/00 H04L 27/26 H04W 4/00 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP3469755 (21) EP17727766.2 (22) 12.05.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	REFERENCE SIGNAL PRESENCE AND BANDWIDTH DETERMINATION IN NARROWBAND SYSTEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RICO ALVARINO, Alberto XU, Hao GAAL, Peter CHEN, Wanshi 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201715593275 201662348832 P 

	(32) 11.05.2017 10.06.2016 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) H04L 5/00 H04W 52/24 H04W 52/34 H04W 52/42 
	(11) EP2255485 (21) EP09715451.2 (22) 27.02.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING DATA TRANSMISSION IN A MULTI-CARRIER COMMUNICATION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	QUALCOMM Incorporated 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	VITTHALADEVUNI, Pavan, Kumar ZHANG, Danlu MOHANTY, Bibhu, P. YAVUZ, Mehmet 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 393529 31941 P 

	(32) 26.02.2009 27.02.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) H04L 5/00 
	H04W 56/00 H04W 72/04 H04W 74/08 H04W 72/08 
	(11) EP3866376 (21) EP20203332.0 (22) 09.01.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PHYSICAL AND MAC LAYER PROCESSES IN A WIRELESS DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BABAEI, Alireza 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201862630436 P 201862615287 P 

	(32) 14.02.2018 09.01.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 
	(51) H04L 9/40 G06F 21/33 H04L 9/32 
	(11) EP3201816 (21) EP15778842.3 (22) 30.09.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FAST SMART CARD LOGON AND FEDERATED FULL DOMAIN LOGON 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Citrix Systems, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	INNES, Andrew MAYERS, Chris DIVOUX, Hubert 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201462057344 P (32) 30.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) H04L 27/26 H04L 5/00 H04B 7/06 
	(11) EP3664481 (21) EP18844854.2 (22) 13.08.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA RECEIVING METHOD, RELATED APPARATUS, AND COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUANG, Huang LI, Sainan LIU, Yalin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201710689638 (32) 11.08.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	China (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) H04L 41/0893 H04L 41/5022 H04W 76/12 H04L 43/028 H04L 41/0894 
	(11) EP3745648 (21) EP20169828.9 (22) 14.06.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	POLICY CONTROL METHOD, RELATED DEVICE, AND POLICY AND CHARGING CONTROL SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHOU, Wei 


	(74) ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 17.08.2022 
	(51) H04L 65/10 H04L 65/1045 H04L 69/16 
	(11) EP3813332 (21) EP20213715.4 (22) 15.02.2007 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING DATA BETWEEN NODES ATTACHED TO SEPARATE IP ENVIRONMENTS BY ALLOCATION OF FICTITIOUS ADDRESSES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	ORANGE 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BOUCADAIR, Mohamed NOISETTE, Yoann 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 0650682 (32) 28.02.2006 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 27.07.2022 


	(51) H04L 69/18 H04L 67/12 H04L 69/08 H04W 88/16 H04L 67/51 
	(11) EP3387800 (21) EP16873549.6 (22) 11.11.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INTERNET OF THINGS EDGE SECURE GATEWAY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Honeywell International Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	STRILICH, James A. MCLAUGHLIN, Paul F. HAWKINSON, Ellen B. DUCA, Andrew FELIX, Joseph 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201514963013 (32) 08.12.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 31.08.2022 

	(51) H04M 1/02 (11) EP3745690 (21) EP20176604.5 (22) 26.05.2020 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	DISPLAY DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Display Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KIM, Taewoo CHO, Seunghwan SONG, Seungmin LEE, Sanghoon CHOI, Jonghyun 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 20190062052 (32) 27.05.2019 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) (47) 26.10.2022 


	(51) H04M 1/72415 H04N 21/422 G08C 17/02 
	(11) EP3254264 (21) EP16747061.6 (22) 01.02.2016 
	(54) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING THE REMOTE CONTROL FUNCTIONALITY OF A PORTABLE DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Universal Electronics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ARLING, Paul D. BARNETT, Brian PEREZ, Jesus 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (31) 201514613847 (32) 04.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 10.08.2022 


	(51) H04N 9/07 H04N 9/04 H04N 5/357 H04N 5/217 
	(11) EP3198858 (21) EP15843307.8 (22) 20.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF LENS SHADING COLOR CORRECTION USING BLOCK MATCHING 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Intel Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PALIY, Dmytro 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 201414498271 (32) 26.09.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 21.09.2022 


	(51) H04N 19/176 H04N 19/196 H04N 19/463 H04N 19/124 H04N 19/60 H04N 19/593 H04N 19/44 H04N 19/11 H04N 19/157 
	(11) EP3402201 
	(21) EP18181673.7 
	(22) 20.04.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE DECODING METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gensquare LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Shin Ji 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 20110108460 20110108456 

	(32) 24.10.2011 24.10.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	Korea (Republic) (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) H04N 19/176 H04N 19/196 H04N 19/463 H04N 19/124 H04N 19/60 H04N 19/593 H04N 19/44 H04N 19/11 H04N 19/157 
	(11) EP3402202 
	(21) EP18181678.6 
	(22) 20.04.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	IMAGE DECODING APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Gensquare LLC 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PARK, Shin Ji 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. J.C. Volmer c.s. (31) 20110108460 



	20110108456 (32) 24.10.2011 
	20110108456 (32) 24.10.2011 
	20110108456 (32) 24.10.2011 
	24.10.2011 
	(33) Korea (Republic) 
	Korea (Republic) (47) 10.08.2022 
	(51) H04Q 9/00 G01D 9/00 G06K 7/10 G06K 19/06 
	(11) EP3704866 
	(21) EP18826405.5 (22) 05.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA-TRANSMISSION SYSTEM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Logmore Oy 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JUHALA, Janne 

	TAPIO, Antti (31) 20175981 (32) 03.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Finland (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 4/46 H04W 4/06 G08G 5/00 H04L 67/12 
	(11) EP3601040 (21) EP17737873.4 (22) 12.06.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	BROADCASTING GEOLOCATION INFORMATION IN A RADIO FRAME TRANSMITTED FROM AN UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (PUBL) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	MAHKONEN, Heikki MANGHIRMALANI, Ravi TAKÁCS, Attila 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201762480347 P (32) 31.03.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 4/70 H04W 4/20 H04W 68/00 H04W 48/20 H04W 36/02 
	(11) EP3860172 (21) EP20217231.8 (22) 23.04.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA PACKET TRANSMISSION METHOD AND DEVICE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHI, Yuliang CHEN, Yanyan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 24.08.2022 

	(51) H04W 16/32 (11) EP3536008 (21) EP18817859.4 (22) 07.06.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRIGGERING BEAM RECOVERY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	XIA, Pengfei LIU, Bin 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (31) 201715707590 201762521088 P 


	(32) 18.09.2017 16.06.2017 
	(33) United States of America 
	United States of America (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) H04W 36/00 (11) EP3619951 (21) EP18728516.8 (22) 03.05.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A METHOD FOR USING A SHORT SIGNAL IDENTITY IN COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A RADIO TERMINAL AND A RADIO ACCESS NODE, A RADIO TERMINAL AND A RADIO ACCESS NODE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TIDESTAV, Claes GRANT, Stephen 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201762502093 P (32) 05.05.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 36/00 H04W 36/14 H04W 88/06 
	(11) EP3346761 (21) EP18150463.0 (22) 05.01.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR HANDLING A PACKET FLOW IN INTERSYSTEM MOBILITY 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	HTC Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WU, Chih-Hsiang 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201762442929 P (32) 05.01.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) H04W 36/00 
	H04W 36/24 (11) EP3610671 (21) EP17716874.7 (22) 11.04.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	UPLINK TRIGGERED CELL HANDOVER CONTROL 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	RAMKULL, Joachim ERIKSEN, Mariell KHAN, Waqas NawazPÅLSSON, Ingvar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 52/24 H04W 48/08 H04W 24/10 H04W 8/00 H04W 52/38 H04W 52/32 H04W 4/06 H04W 48/16 H04W 52/14 H04W 72/04 H04W 72/08 H04W 92/18 
	(11) EP3254506 
	(21) EP16746876.8 
	(22) 05.02.2016 
	(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING AND SUPPORTING 
	(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSMITTING AND SUPPORTING 
	THE TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS IN COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SUPPORTING DEVICE TO DEVICE SCHEME 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	CHOI, Sang-Won RYU, Hyun-Seok XUE, Peng 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 20150114867 20150018650 

	(32) 13.08.2015 06.02.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Korea (Republic) 


	Korea (Republic) (47) 28.09.2022 
	(51) H04W 68/00 
	H04W 74/08 (11) EP3711395 (21) EP18812290.7 (22) 16.11.2018 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DEDICATED RNTI(S) FOR RESPONSEDRIVEN PAGING 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	PERSSON, Claes-Göran RUNE, Johan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201762587340 P (32) 16.11.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 14.09.2022 


	(51) H04W 72/04 H04L 5/00 H04L 27/26 H04W 56/00 H04J 11/00 
	(11) EP3490316 (21) EP16909998.3 (22) 26.07.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	INFORMATION TRANSMISSION METHOD AND INFORMATION TRANSMISSION APPARATUS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	TANG, Hai 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 72/04 H04W 72/08 H04W 72/12 H04W 24/10 
	(11) EP3481124 (21) EP16912271.0 (22) 11.08.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING RESOURCE ENERGY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	SHI, Yi LU, Zhenwei ZHAO, Zhenshan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. W.A.H.M. Van Borm (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) H04W 72/12 (11) EP3668171 (21) EP17921040.6 (22) 07.08.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DATA TRANSMISSION METHOD, DEVICE AND COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	ZHU, Yajun 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. (47) 05.10.2022 


	(51) H04W 72/12 H04L 1/00 H04L 1/18 
	(11) EP3304998 (21) EP15826106.5 (22) 22.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	LATENCY REDUCTION TECHNIQUES FOR RADIO ACCESS NETWORKS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Apple Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	IBARS CASAS, Christian HAN, Seunghee 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A.R. Aalbers (31) 201562169276 P (32) 01.06.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 03.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 72/12 H04W 56/00 H04L 5/00 H04W 76/15 
	(11) EP3366072 (21) EP16847596.0 (22) 30.12.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MULTICONNECTION TRANSMISSION 
	-


	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	WANG, Jianfeng ZHU, Huaisong LU, Qianxi ZHANG, Zhan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (47) 21.09.2022 

	(51) H04W 74/08 (11) EP3580990 (21) EP18706327.6 (22) 12.02.2018 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	RANDOM ACCESS PREAMBLE SELECTION FROM MULTIPLE TYPES OF PREAMBLE GROUPS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BERGSTRÖM, Mattias STATTIN, Magnus SUSITAIVAL, Riikka OHLSSON, Oscar 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (31) 201762457770 P (32) 10.02.2017 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 24.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 74/08 
	H04W 72/04 (11) EP3721671 (21) EP17829151.4 (22) 08.12.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NETWORK NODE AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING MULTI-CHANNEL ACCESS PROCEDURES IN A LICENSE-ASSISTED ACCESS CELL IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	JEPPSSON, Henrik PERSSON, Stefan EDSTRÖM, Krister 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. A. Blokland c.s. (47) 31.08.2022 


	(51) H04W 76/15 H04W 88/04 H04W 92/20 
	(11) EP3780901 (21) EP19799391.8 (22) 09.05.2019 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, RELAY NODE, AND BASE STATION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Kyocera Corporation 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUJISHIRO, Masato 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 2018090447 (32) 09.05.2018 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 28.09.2022 


	(51) H05B 3/20 H05B 3/24 H05B 3/14 H01L 21/67 
	(11) EP2829155 (21) EP13764286.4 (22) 20.03.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RESISTANCE HEATER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Momentive Performance Materials Quartz, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	FUJIMURA, Kensuke MATSUI, Yoshihiko MORIKAWA, Yuji HIGUCHI, Takeshi LU, Zhong-Hao OTAKA, Akinobu 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201213424947 (32) 20.03.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 07.09.2022 


	(51) H05K 5/00 H05K 7/20 H05K 1/02 H05K 7/02 H05K 7/14 H01F 27/28 H01F 41/04 
	(11) EP3544396 
	(21) EP17870977.0 
	(22) 17.11.2017 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	DC-DC CONVERTER 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LG Innotek Co., Ltd. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	BAE, Seok NA, Hyun Min KIM, Ji Hoon JUNG, Jae Hoo YEOM, Jai Hoon KIM, Geun Ho 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 


	(31) 20170152771 20170152770 20170148773 20160180862 20160153088 
	(32) 16.11.2017 16.11.2017 09.11.2017 

	28.12.2016 17.11.2016 
	28.12.2016 17.11.2016 
	(33) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) Korea (Republic) 
	(47) 14.09.2022 

	EP4 
	EP4 

	Voor Nederland verleende gewijzigde Europese octrooien. Contains data concerning European patents granted in amended form (B2 or B3 


	publications). 
	publications). 
	publications). 
	(51) A21D 13/066 A21D 13/06 A23D 7/005 A23L 3/3463 A23L 3/46 A21D 2/16 A21D 2/18 A21D 13/068 A23P 10/20 A23P 10/22 A23P 10/40 A23L 29/212 A23L 33/20 A23L 17/10 A23L 17/60 A23L 35/00 A21D 13/40 A21D 2/36 A21D 13/062 A21D 13/16 
	(11) EP2983478 
	(21) EP14711202.3 
	(22) 14.03.2014 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	USE OF MICROALGAL FLOUR FOR THE PREPARATION OF BAKED PRODUCTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Corbion Biotech, Inc. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	LEROUX, Patrick DELEBARRE, Marie BOURSIER, Thomas 

	(31) 1355895 13159385 (32) 21.06.2013 15.03.2013 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France 


	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 21.08.2019 
	(51) A23L 3/44 
	F26B 5/06 (11) EP2787843 (21) EP12808718.6 (22) 07.12.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF FREEZE DRIED MICRO-ORGANISM COMPOSITION 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HOLLARD, Christophe AGEE, Ronald (31) 201121992 201161568237 P 

	(32) 21.12.2011 08.12.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United Kingdom 


	United States of America (47) 27.11.2019 
	(51) A61K 31/47 A61K 31/4738 
	A61K 31/63 A61K 38/17 A61K 31/00 C07K 14/47 C07K 14/505 A61P 7/06 G01N 33/74 C12N 15/09 C12Q 1/34 C12Q 1/56 A61K 31/472 A61K 31/4745 A61K 31/17 A61K 31/4375 A61K 31/44 A61K 31/4418 A61K 31/496 
	(11) EP2298301 
	(21) EP10181796.3 
	(22) 06.12.2002 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	MEDICAMENTS FOR TREATING ANEMIA ASSOCIATED WITH KIDNEY DISEASE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fibrogen, Inc. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.F.J.M. Ketelaars c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KLAUS, Stephen J. LIN, Al Y. NEFF, Thomas B. WANG, Qingjian GUENZLER-PUKALL, Volkmar AREND, Michael P. FLIPPIN, Lee A. 


	(31) 386488 P 359683 P 349659 P 337082 P 
	(32) 05.06.2002 25.02.2002 16.01.2002 06.12.2001 
	(33) United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 
	(47) 04.07.2018 
	(51) C07K 1/18 C07K 1/36 C07K 16/06 
	(11) EP2061803 (21) EP07802925.3 (22) 27.08.2007 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	PROCESS FOR THE PURIFICATION OF FC-CONTAINING PROTEINS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ares Trading S.A. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	EON-DUVAL, Alex LAMPROYE, Alain (31) 842542 P 


	06119611 (32) 06.09.2006 
	28.08.2006 
	(33) United States of America 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 14.08.2019 
	(51) C07K 16/46 A61K 39/00 C12P 21/02 G01N 33/50 C07K 16/00 C07K 16/10 C07K 16/28 C07K 16/30 C07K 16/32 A61K 39/395 C12P 21/00 A61P 31/04 A61P 31/12 A61P 35/00 A61P 35/02 A61P 35/04 A61P 37/00 A61P 37/06 A61P 43/00 
	(11) EP2314629 
	(21) EP10186063.3 
	(22) 15.07.2003 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Recombinant production of mixtures of antibodies 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Merus N.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Van Berkel, Patricius Hendrikus Brus, Ronald Hendrik Peter Bout, Abraham Logtenberg, Ton 


	(31) 397066 P PCT/EP03/50201 02077953 
	(32) 18.07.2002 27.05.2003 18.07.2002 
	(33) United States of America World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO) European Patent Office (EPO) 
	(47) 16.10.2013 
	(51) C21D 9/26 C21D 9/52 
	C21D 9/56 C21D 9/573 C21D 1/52 C21D 6/00 C21D 1/18 C21D 1/63 
	(11) EP3161170 (21) EP15726860.8 (22) 08.05.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD AND INSTALLATION OF HARDENING OF A CLOTHING WIRE FOR THE PROCESSING OF TEXTILE FIBERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Trützschler Group SE 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 



	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	HAARER, Friedrich (31) 102014108822 (32) 24.06.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 25.07.2018 


	(51) F01L 1/18 F01L 13/00 F01L 1/053 
	(11) EP3337960 (21) EP15751021.5 (22) 19.08.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	A VARIABLE VALVE ACTUATION MECHANISM, AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, AND A VEHICLE 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Volvo Truck Corporation 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	J.M.H. Duyver lic. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	KARLSSON, Johan NORÉN, David BONDESON, Hans 


	(47) 20.11.2019 
	(51) F17C 6/00 F17C 9/00 F17C 13/02 
	(11) EP3359867 (21) EP16793944.6 (22) 05.10.2016 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR SUPPLYING CRYOGENIC LIQUID, AND FACILITY FOR IMPLEMENTING SAID METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Cryostar SAS 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	OURY, Simon (31) 1559472 (32) 05.10.2015 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	France (47) 02.10.2019 


	(51) H01L 31/048 H01L 31/05 H01L 31/054 
	(11) EP2141747 (21) EP09251721.8 (22) 03.07.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Solar cell module 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Panasonic Intellectual Property Management Co., Ltd. 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	Haga, Takahiro 

	Okamoto, Shingo (31) 2008175972 (32) 04.07.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Japan (47) 17.10.2018 


	(51) H04L 9/32 H04W 12/04 H04W 12/30 
	(11) EP2776965 (21) EP12784392.8 (22) 16.10.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR MANAGING SECURE ELEMENTS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Google Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GARGIULO, Michael, J. HAY, Florent (31) 201261702653 P 



	201161554393 P (32) 18.09.2012 
	201161554393 P (32) 18.09.2012 
	201161554393 P (32) 18.09.2012 
	01.11.2011 
	(33) United States of America 
	United States of America (47) 19.08.2015 

	EP5 
	EP5 

	Voor Nederland verleende gewijzigde Europese octrooien waarvoor een gewijzigde vertaling is ingediend . Contains data concerning European patents granted for Netherlands and republished in amended form (B2 or B3 applications) in English and for which a translation in Dutch, was 


	filed under the Dutch Patent Laws. 
	filed under the Dutch Patent Laws. 
	(51) A21C 9/04 A21C 15/00 A23P 20/13 
	(51) A21C 9/04 A21C 15/00 A23P 20/13 
	(11) EP1658777 (21) EP05109024.9 (22) 29.09.2005 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	Device for coating food products with a particulate material 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	GEA Food Solutions Bakel B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Kuenen, Hendrikus Antonius Jacobus 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 1027554 (32) 19.11.2004 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Netherlands (47) 16.04.2014 


	(51) A22C 25/16 A22C 17/00 A22C 21/00 
	(11) EP2531038 (21) EP11708578.7 (22) 04.02.2011 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	FOOD PROCESSING APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AND CUTTING TOUGH TISSUES FROM FOOD ITEMS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Valka Ehf 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HJALMARSSON, Helgi JONSSON, Einar, Bjorn 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 10001250 (32) 05.02.2010 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 25.12.2013 


	(51) A24B 3/14 A24C 5/18 A24F 47/00 A24D 3/06 A24B 15/12 A24B 15/16 A24B 15/30 A24D 1/00 
	(11) EP2713778 
	(21) EP12730817.9 
	(22) 31.05.2012 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	RODS FOR USE IN SMOKING ARTICLES 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Philip Morris Products S.A. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	GINDRAT, Pierre-Yves 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. H.A. Witmans c.s. (31) 11250571 (32) 31.05.2011 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 27.04.2016 


	(51) A24F 47/00 (11) EP3075271 (21) EP15162407.9 (22) 02.04.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ELECTRONIC SMOKING DEVICE WITH LIQUID RESERVOIR INCLUDING AN ACTUATOR 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Fontem Holdings 1 B.V. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Gonzalez, Diego Biel, Stefan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (47) 18.07.2018 

	(51) A61K 31/44 (11) EP2377536 (21) EP11160247.0 (22) 11.04.2005 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	Methods of Using Sustained Release Aminopyridine Compositions 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Acorda Therapeutics, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	Blight, Andrew R. Cohen, Ron 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. C.M.A. Quintelier (31) 102559 560894 

	(32) 08.04.2005 09.04.2004 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 06.03.2013 
	(51) A61M 5/32 A61M 5/20 A61M 5/315 A61M 5/31 
	(11) EP3226944 (21) EP15813198.7 (22) 01.12.2015 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	NEEDLE SHIELD PULLER CAP ASSEMBLY 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Eli Lilly and Company 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HASSENPFLUG, Eric Gustin MADLAND, Steven Michael ATTERBURY, William G. LAFEVER, Mark MCKENZIE, Christopher Paul 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201462086937 P (32) 03.12.2014 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 12.06.2019 


	(51) B32B 3/24 B32B 29/00 B42D 15/00 
	(11) EP2461970 (21) EP10737935.6 (22) 05.08.2010 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SECURITY ELEMENT AND SECURITY ELEMENT OBTAINABLE ACCORDING TO THE METHOD 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Giesecke+Devrient Currency Technology GmbH 


	(72) 
	(72) 
	(72) 
	WIEDNER, Bernhard HEIM, Manfred LIEBLER, Ralf RUCK, Jürgen BURCHARD, Theodor PLASCHKA, Reinhard OWEGER, Bernd KELLER, Mario MENGEL, Christoph WINKLER, Karin HOFFMÜLLER, Winfried KRETSCHMAR, Friedrich 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	drs. P.A. van Essen c.s. 

	drs. P.A. van Essen c.s. (31) 102009036314 (32) 06.08.2009 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	Germany (47) 25.06.2014 


	(51) C03C 17/23 
	C03C 17/36 (11) EP2262743 (21) EP09721364.9 (22) 20.03.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	WINDOW COATED WITH THIN LAYERS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	AGC Glass Europe 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	DI STEFANO, Gaëtan 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 08102808 (32) 20.03.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	European Patent Office (EPO) (47) 22.05.2019 


	(51) C40B 50/06 C12N 15/10 C12N 15/66 
	(11) EP2864531 (21) EP13809969.2 (22) 24.06.2013 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	METHODS FOR NUCLEIC ACID ASSEMBLY AND HIGH THROUGHPUT SEQUENCING 

	(73) Gen9, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	HUDSON, Michael, E. KUNG, Li-yun A. SCHINDLER, Daniel ARCHER, Stephen SAAEM, Ishtiaq 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (31) 201261731627 P 201261664118 P 

	(32) 30.11.2012 25.06.2012 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America 


	United States of America (47) 24.10.2018 
	(51) G01N 33/68 C07K 14/00 (11) EP2277050 

	(21) EP09733444.5 (22) 19.03.2009 
	(21) EP09733444.5 (22) 19.03.2009 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	ANALYSIS OF AMINO ACID COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 

	(72) 
	(72) 
	JIANG, Yanjie ZHU, Xiangping SHRIVER, Zachary AHERN, Peter, James ANDERSON, James, Eric BAUER, Corinne 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. W.J.J.M. Kempes (31) 45465 P (32) 16.04.2008 

	(33) 
	(33) 
	United States of America (47) 04.12.2013 



	SPC 
	SPC 


	Ingeschreven en verleende certificaten. Contains data concerning applications for- or granted Supplementary Protection Certificates. 
	Ingeschreven en verleende certificaten. Contains data concerning applications for- or granted Supplementary Protection Certificates. 
	(21) 300585 (22) 08.11.2022 (11) 300585 
	(21) 300585 (22) 08.11.2022 (11) 300585 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	AstraZeneca AB AstraZeneca AB 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	ir. M.F.J.M. Ketelaars c.s. 

	A.
	A.
	 Rivière (68) EP1506211 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	(54) 
	C-arylglucoside als remmers van SGLT2 

	en werkwijze. (94) 1644 

	(95) 
	(95) 
	(95) 
	Dapagliflozine, desgewenst in de vorm van een farmaceutisch aanvaardbaar zout. 

	(93) EU/1/12/795/001-010 14.11.2012 (21) 300771 (22) 02.11.2022 (11) 300771 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (68) EP1758609 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	VACCINE AGAINST HPV16 AND HPV18 AND AT LEAST ANOTHER HPV TYPE SELECTED FROM HPV 31, 45 OR 52. 


	(94) 1824 
	(95) 
	(95) 
	(95) 
	(95) 
	Combinatie van HPV L1 VLPs 16, 18 en 

	31 (93) EU/1/15/1007/001-003 12.06.2015 (21) 300777 (22) 02.11.2022 (11) 300777 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC 

	(74) 
	(74) 
	(74) 
	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. 

	dr. R.C. van Duijvenbode c.s. (68) EP1730175 

	(54) 
	(54) 
	OPTIMIZED EXPRESSION OF HPV 52 


	L1 IN YEAST. (94) 1826 (95) HPV 52 L1 eiwit (93) EU/1/15/1007/001-003 12.06.2015 

	VB1 
	VB1 


	Rechten waarvoor een verzoek of bezwaarschrift is ingediend conform Octrooiwet 1995 en de Algemene Wet Bestuursrecht. Contains data concerning requests and notices of opposition under the General administrative law. 
	Rechten waarvoor een verzoek of bezwaarschrift is ingediend conform Octrooiwet 1995 en de Algemene Wet Bestuursrecht. Contains data concerning requests and notices of opposition under the General administrative law. 
	(11) EP2914229 (51) A61F 13/02 A61K 9/70 (00) 52/21 29.12.2021 
	(11) EP2914229 (51) A61F 13/02 A61K 9/70 (00) 52/21 29.12.2021 
	(11) EP2959894 
	(51) A61K 31/137 A61P 37/06 A61K 31/397 
	(00) 41/22 12.10.2022 
	(11) EP3230316 
	(51) C07K 16/22 A61K 39/395 A61K 31/00 A61K 38/17 A61K 31/409 A61K 9/00 A61K 41/00 A61K 31/7105 A61P 27/02 
	(00) 01/22 05.01.2022 
	(11) EP3393745 
	(51) B29C 44/34 B29C 44/54 C04B 35/80 B29C 44/60 B29K 105/04 
	(00) 26/22 29.06.2022 
	(11) EP3551753 
	(51) C12N 15/09 C12N 15/10 C12N 15/11 C12Q 1/68 C12Q 1/6816 C12Q 1/6811 
	(00) 26/22 29.06.2022 
	(11) EP3632448 
	(51) A61K 31/585 A61K 9/22 A61P 15/18 
	(00) 02/22 12.01.2022 
	(11) EP3636778 
	(51) C12Q 1/6883 C12N 15/11 A61K 48/00 G01N 33/68 
	(00) 02/22 12.01.2022 
	(11) EP3662181 
	(51) F16H 57/04 H02K 9/19 B60K 1/00 
	(00) 02/22 
	12.01.2022 
	(11) EP3710698 
	(51) F04B 17/00 F03C 1/013 F03G 7/00 
	(00) 26.10.2022 
	(00) 22/22 01.06.2022 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Restoration of rights 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Swiatek, Janusz 


	(11) EP3755780 
	(51) C11D 3/04 C11D 3/37 C11D 11/00 C11D 3/33 C11D 3/20 C11D 17/00 C11D 17/04 
	(00) 02/22 12.01.2022 
	(11) EP3776105 (51) G05B 17/02 G05B 23/02 (00) 18/22 04.05.2022 
	(11) EP3790359 
	(51) H05B 6/12 A47J 36/24 A47J 43/28 A47J 43/044 
	(00) 07/22 16.02.2022 

	VB2 
	VB2 

	Rechten waarvoor een beslissing is genomen op een verzoek- of bezwaarschrift conform de Octrooiwet 1995. Contains data concerning requests and notices of opposition under the General administrative law in respect of which a decision has been taken or in respect for which a 

	report has been made. 
	report has been made. 
	report has been made. 
	C08J 9/12
	(11) EP1666222 
	C08J 9/14
	(51) B29B 9/06 
	C09K 3/30
	B29C 44/34 
	C09K 5/04
	B29K 23/00 
	C11D 7/30 
	B29K 25/00 
	C11D 7/50 
	(00) 53/15 
	(11) EP3233289
	30.12.2015 
	(51) B02C 18/10
	(11) EP2043979 
	B02C 18/36
	(51) B01J 21/04 
	B02C 19/20
	B01J 27/125 
	(00) 02/21
	B01J 37/26 
	13.01.2021 
	C07C 17/25 
	(11) EP3275965 
	C07C 17/386 
	(51) C09K 5/04
	C07C 21/18 
	C10M 171/00
	(00) 09/16 
	(11) EP3291818
	02.03.2016 
	(51) A61K 9/08
	(11) EP2271725 
	A61K 9/107
	(51) C07C 17/25 
	A61K 31/56
	C08J 9/14 
	A61K 31/60
	C09K 3/30 
	A61K 47/30
	C09K 5/04 
	C08G 18/62
	(00) 53/18 
	(00) 09/21
	28.12.2018 
	03.03.2021 
	(11) EP2324092 
	(00) 10.11.2022 
	(51) C09K 5/04 
	(00) Positive 
	(00) 2013/08 
	(11) EP3348624
	20.02.2013 
	(51) C09K 5/04
	(11) EP2579928 
	C10M 171/00
	(51) A61M 5/315 
	(11) EP3351609 
	(00) 18/18 
	(51) C09K 5/04
	25.04.2018 
	C10M 171/00
	(11) EP2758241 
	(00) 26/21
	(51) B41F 15/08 
	30.06.2021 
	B41F 17/24 
	(11) EP3378919 
	B41F 17/28 
	(51) C09K 5/04
	B41F 17/30 
	C10M 171/00
	B41M 3/00 
	(11) EP3388495 
	(11) EP2823689 
	(51) B60H 1/00
	(51) B60R 11/04 
	C09K 5/04
	H05B 3/84 
	C10M 171/00
	(00) 34/19 
	(00) 26/21
	21.08.2019 
	30.06.2021 
	(11) EP2855559 
	(11) EP3461871 
	(51) C08G 65/30 
	(51) C09K 5/04
	(00) 01/17 
	C10M 171/00
	04.01.2017 
	(00) 47/21
	(11) EP2991605 
	24.11.2021 
	(51) A61F 13/49 
	(11) EP3524657 
	A61F 13/494 
	(51) C09K 5/04
	A61F 13/496 
	C10M 171/00
	A61F 13/532 
	(00) 36/21
	A61L 15/46 
	08.09.2021 
	(00) 03/21 
	(11) EP3525644
	20.01.2021 
	(51) A47L 5/26
	(11) EP3015526 
	A47L 9/04
	(51) A62D 1/00 
	A47L 9/16 
	A47L 9/24 
	(11) EP3543310 (51) C09K 5/04 C10M 171/00 (00) 39/21 29.09.2021 

	MED 
	MED 


	Overige mededelingen. Contains data concerning other communications. 
	Overige mededelingen. Contains data concerning other communications. 
	(11) 2023454 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) F24S 20/66 
	(11) 2023454 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) F24S 20/66 
	E04F 13/00 H02S 40/42 
	(00) New licence registration 
	(11) EP2061803 

	A21D 2/16(51) C07K 1/18 
	A21D 2/18C07K 1/36 
	A21D 13/068C07K 16/06 
	A23P 10/20(11) EP2141747 A23P 10/22(51) H01L 31/048 A23P 10/40
	H01L 31/05 A23L 29/212H01L 31/054 A23L 33/20 
	(11) EP2298301 
	(11) EP2298301 
	(51) A61K 31/47 A61K 31/4738 A61K 31/63 A61K 38/17 A61K 31/00 C07K 14/47 C07K 14/505 A61P 7/06 G01N 33/74 C12N 15/09 C12Q 1/34 C12Q 1/56 A61K 31/472 A61K 31/4745 A61K 31/17 A61K 31/4375 A61K 31/44 A61K 31/4418 A61K 31/496 
	(11) EP2314629 
	(51) C07K 16/46 A61K 39/00 C12P 21/02 G01N 33/50 C07K 16/00 C07K 16/10 C07K 16/28 C07K 16/30 C07K 16/32 A61K 39/395 C12P 21/00 A61P 31/04 A61P 31/12 A61P 35/00 A61P 35/02 A61P 35/04 A61P 37/00 A61P 37/06 A61P 43/00 
	(11) EP2776965 
	(51) H04L 9/32 H04W 12/04 H04W 12/30 
	F26B 5/06 
	(11) EP2983478 
	(51) A21D 13/066 A21D 13/06 A23D 7/005 A23L 3/3463 A23L 3/46 
	A23L 17/10 A23L 17/60 A23L 35/00 A21D 13/40 A21D 2/36 A21D 13/062 A21D 13/16 
	(11) EP3161170 
	(51) C21D 9/26 C21D 9/52 C21D 9/56 C21D 9/573 C21D 1/52 C21D 6/00 C21D 1/18 C21D 1/63 
	(11) EP3337960 
	(51) F01L 1/18 F01L 13/00 F01L 1/053 
	(11) EP3359867 
	(51) F17C 6/00 F17C 9/00 F17C 13/02 
	(11) EP3436752 
	(00) 25.10.2022 
	(51) F23D 11/10 F23N 5/00 F23N 5/26 F24H 1/00 F24H 1/08 F24H 1/22 F24H 9/18 F24H 9/20 F02N 19/10 
	(11) EP3740013 
	(51) H04W 72/10 H04W 72/08 H04W 92/18 H04W 72/04 
	(11) EP2787843 (51) A23L 3/44 

	VRV 
	VRV 


	Verval of nietigverklaring. Contains data concerning lapse or annulment. 
	Verval of nietigverklaring. Contains data concerning lapse or annulment. 
	(11) 1021898 (00) 11.11.2022 
	(11) 1021898 (00) 11.11.2022 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) 300346 (00) 16.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	SPC Expired 

	(11) EP1310176 (00) 11.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1310571 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1312265 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1312721 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1313231 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1313334 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1314475 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1314480 (00) 11.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1314483 (00) 11.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1314495 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1314789 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1316411 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1316563 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1319335 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1327507 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1329403 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1329405 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 


	(11) EP1391155 (00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1441823 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1443900 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1443940 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1443966 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1444049 (00) 11.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1444214 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1444367 (00) 11.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1444381 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1444847 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1446201 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1446515 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1446690 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1446920 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1446963 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1448221 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1448234 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1448463 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1448464 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1448828 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 


	(11) EP1449064 (00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1449360 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1450847 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1451642 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1451950 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1453547 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1454321 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1455750 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1456413 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1456419 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1456790 (00) 13.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1457254 (00) 15.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1458462 (00) 16.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1459199 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1461139 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1463805 (00) 12.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1465625 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1465634 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1466329 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 

	(11) EP1466905 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Patent Expired 


	(11) EP1483848 (00) 14.11.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1485039 
	(11) EP1485039 
	(11) EP2420063 
	(11) EP2697388 
	(11) EP2834844 
	(11) EP2954955 
	(11) EP3029787 
	(11) EP3094435 
	(11) EP3170574 
	(11) EP3218996 
	(11) EP3279947 
	(11) EP3316214 
	(11) EP3347416 
	(11) EP3378963 
	(11) EP3405441 
	(11) EP3433205 
	(11) EP3457066 
	(11) EP3480936 
	(11) EP3508605 
	(11) EP3527262 
	(11) EP3541597 
	(11) EP3559980 
	(11) EP3572173 
	(11) EP3597904 
	(11) EP3613577 
	(11) EP3626669 
	(11) EP3643439 
	(11) EP3663921 
	(11) EP3674371 
	(11) EP3685099 
	(11) EP3699466 
	(11) EP3708760 
	(11) EP3727773 
	(11) EP3740393 
	(11) EP3765985 
	(11) EP3782866 
	(11) EP3797503 
	(11) EP3807261 
	(11) EP3832595 
	(11) EP3843110 
	(11) EP3854685 
	(11) EP3880964 
	(11) EP3939700 

	(00) 16.11.2022 
	(00) 16.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1512040 
	(11) EP1512040 
	(11) EP2457605 
	(11) EP2704903 
	(11) EP2834930 
	(11) EP2956257 
	(11) EP3039255 
	(11) EP3094443 
	(11) EP3175798 
	(11) EP3221091 
	(11) EP3283764 
	(11) EP3317065 
	(11) EP3347707 
	(11) EP3380597 
	(11) EP3406808 
	(11) EP3433206 
	(11) EP3457286 
	(11) EP3481055 
	(11) EP3508646 
	(11) EP3527567 
	(11) EP3542939 
	(11) EP3561034 
	(11) EP3575807 
	(11) EP3598062 
	(11) EP3614058 
	(11) EP3628627 
	(11) EP3643755 
	(11) EP3663941 
	(11) EP3674546 
	(11) EP3685613 
	(11) EP3700026 
	(11) EP3708934 
	(11) EP3727811 
	(11) EP3740435 
	(11) EP3766937 
	(11) EP3785005 
	(11) EP3798016 
	(11) EP3807698 
	(11) EP3833026 
	(11) EP3843566 
	(11) EP3855025 
	(11) EP3882132 
	(11) EP3949089 

	(00) 14.11.2022 
	(00) 14.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1514274 
	(11) EP1514274 
	(11) EP2493453 
	(11) EP2711173 
	(11) EP2836726 
	(11) EP2957101 
	(11) EP3040018 
	(11) EP3111021 
	(11) EP3179407 
	(11) EP3223001 
	(11) EP3285245 
	(11) EP3318112 
	(11) EP3348222 
	(11) EP3380601 
	(11) EP3408588 
	(11) EP3433282 
	(11) EP3457612 
	(11) EP3482935 
	(11) EP3509466 
	(11) EP3527607 
	(11) EP3543669 
	(11) EP3561115 
	(11) EP3577181 
	(11) EP3599151 
	(11) EP3614118 
	(11) EP3629289 
	(11) EP3643969 
	(11) EP3664458 
	(11) EP3674833 
	(11) EP3685723 
	(11) EP3700199 
	(11) EP3711836 
	(11) EP3727835 
	(11) EP3740690 
	(11) EP3768960 
	(11) EP3785287 
	(11) EP3798149 
	(11) EP3807917 
	(11) EP3833802 
	(11) EP3844120 
	(11) EP3856643 
	(11) EP3882139 
	(11) EP3955394 

	(00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1571775 
	(11) EP1571775 
	(11) EP2515920 
	(11) EP2713399 
	(11) EP2843431 
	(11) EP2961873 
	(11) EP3040984 
	(11) EP3124639 
	(11) EP3182255 
	(11) EP3224752 
	(11) EP3286702 
	(11) EP3318775 
	(11) EP3349373 
	(11) EP3381278 
	(11) EP3409833 
	(11) EP3436235 
	(11) EP3458345 
	(11) EP3483755 
	(11) EP3512110 
	(11) EP3528441 
	(11) EP3544803 
	(11) EP3561333 
	(11) EP3578978 
	(11) EP3599399 
	(11) EP3614999 
	(11) EP3630158 
	(11) EP3644663 
	(11) EP3664493 
	(11) EP3674859 
	(11) EP3686075 
	(11) EP3700287 
	(11) EP3713485 
	(11) EP3728191 
	(11) EP3741084 
	(11) EP3769033 
	(11) EP3785853 
	(11) EP3798275 
	(11) EP3809627 
	(11) EP3834230 
	(11) EP3844782 
	(11) EP3857037 
	(11) EP3885809 
	(11) EP3956909 

	(00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 07.06.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1768399 
	(11) EP1768399 
	(11) EP2546943 
	(11) EP2728178 
	(11) EP2854121 
	(11) EP2965030 
	(11) EP3041725 
	(11) EP3125330 
	(11) EP3183599 
	(11) EP3226871 
	(11) EP3287458 
	(11) EP3319185 
	(11) EP3350631 
	(11) EP3382132 
	(11) EP3410080 
	(11) EP3436354 
	(11) EP3459166 
	(11) EP3484201 
	(11) EP3513698 
	(11) EP3530185 
	(11) EP3545170 
	(11) EP3561365 
	(11) EP3579788 
	(11) EP3600970 
	(11) EP3615148 
	(11) EP3631667 
	(11) EP3644702 
	(11) EP3664561 
	(11) EP3674961 
	(11) EP3686103 
	(11) EP3700317 
	(11) EP3714834 
	(11) EP3729287 
	(11) EP3741475 
	(11) EP3771757 
	(11) EP3786258 
	(11) EP3798283 
	(11) EP3810945 
	(11) EP3834426 
	(11) EP3846671 
	(11) EP3861631 
	(11) EP3888060 
	(11) EP3963217 

	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1830510 
	(11) EP1830510 
	(11) EP2563549 
	(11) EP2729874 
	(11) EP2856103 
	(11) EP2965138 
	(11) EP3044401 
	(11) EP3125979 
	(11) EP3185402 
	(11) EP3234658 
	(11) EP3289604 
	(11) EP3320882 
	(11) EP3351085 
	(11) EP3382811 
	(11) EP3411445 
	(11) EP3437373 
	(11) EP3459844 
	(11) EP3485051 
	(11) EP3514329 
	(11) EP3532026 
	(11) EP3545432 
	(11) EP3561589 
	(11) EP3580224 
	(11) EP3603900 
	(11) EP3615345 
	(11) EP3631980 
	(11) EP3648375 
	(11) EP3664922 
	(11) EP3676253 
	(11) EP3686140 
	(11) EP3700725 
	(11) EP3715171 
	(11) EP3730328 
	(11) EP3741895 
	(11) EP3772227 
	(11) EP3788206 
	(11) EP3798478 
	(11) EP3812280 
	(11) EP3835482 
	(11) EP3847021 
	(11) EP3865798 
	(11) EP3891459 
	(11) EP3999698 

	(00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 15.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1856051 
	(11) EP1856051 
	(11) EP2567135 
	(11) EP2736992 
	(11) EP2884643 
	(11) EP2968192 
	(11) EP3048283 
	(11) EP3127264 
	(11) EP3187546 
	(11) EP3234950 
	(11) EP3289790 
	(11) EP3321260 
	(11) EP3351260 
	(11) EP3386156 
	(11) EP3416220 
	(11) EP3437810 
	(11) EP3461912 
	(11) EP3486053 
	(11) EP3516046 
	(11) EP3532177 
	(11) EP3546360 
	(11) EP3561713 
	(11) EP3581443 
	(11) EP3605996 
	(11) EP3616883 
	(11) EP3632176 
	(11) EP3649000 
	(11) EP3666473 
	(11) EP3676408 
	(11) EP3686558 
	(11) EP3701572 
	(11) EP3715549 
	(11) EP3730345 
	(11) EP3742067 
	(11) EP3772460 
	(11) EP3788340 
	(11) EP3798745 
	(11) EP3812314 
	(11) EP3835507 
	(11) EP3847022 
	(11) EP3865906 
	(11) EP3896018 

	(00) 30.05.2022 
	(00) 30.05.2022 
	(00) 10.07.2019 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP1990895 
	(11) EP1990895 
	(11) EP2573170 
	(11) EP2742473 
	(11) EP2898254 
	(11) EP2976838 
	(11) EP3055261 
	(11) EP3132880 
	(11) EP3188013 
	(11) EP3239271 
	(11) EP3291967 
	(11) EP3321275 
	(11) EP3354487 
	(11) EP3390458 
	(11) EP3417908 
	(11) EP3438374 
	(11) EP3463905 
	(11) EP3490467 
	(11) EP3516995 
	(11) EP3532543 
	(11) EP3546655 
	(11) EP3562688 
	(11) EP3581936 
	(11) EP3606126 
	(11) EP3617682 
	(11) EP3633360 
	(11) EP3650423 
	(11) EP3666573 
	(11) EP3676802 
	(11) EP3686842 
	(11) EP3701575 
	(11) EP3716095 
	(11) EP3731736 
	(11) EP3746633 
	(11) EP3773831 
	(11) EP3789335 
	(11) EP3799929 
	(11) EP3813382 
	(11) EP3835713 
	(11) EP3847140 
	(11) EP3866254 
	(11) EP3896287 

	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2002260 
	(11) EP2002260 
	(11) EP2573404 
	(11) EP2743729 
	(11) EP2899699 
	(11) EP2977037 
	(11) EP3060171 
	(11) EP3134331 
	(11) EP3188014 
	(11) EP3240941 
	(11) EP3292220 
	(11) EP3323108 
	(11) EP3357651 
	(11) EP3390679 
	(11) EP3418796 
	(11) EP3440152 
	(11) EP3464294 
	(11) EP3490798 
	(11) EP3518282 
	(11) EP3532546 
	(11) EP3548355 
	(11) EP3565024 
	(11) EP3581938 
	(11) EP3607961 
	(11) EP3617770 
	(11) EP3633434 
	(11) EP3651041 
	(11) EP3667260 
	(11) EP3677019 
	(11) EP3687251 
	(11) EP3703097 
	(11) EP3718310 
	(11) EP3732066 
	(11) EP3747144 
	(11) EP3774262 
	(11) EP3789786 
	(11) EP3799930 
	(11) EP3815942 
	(11) EP3835844 
	(11) EP3847344 
	(11) EP3866696 
	(11) EP3896989 

	(00) 02.09.2022 
	(00) 02.09.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 11.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2098868 
	(11) EP2098868 
	(11) EP2603969 
	(11) EP2750761 
	(11) EP2901122 
	(11) EP2982197 
	(11) EP3062095 
	(11) EP3137070 
	(11) EP3190621 
	(11) EP3243565 
	(11) EP3292529 
	(11) EP3324737 
	(11) EP3359910 
	(11) EP3390855 
	(11) EP3418883 
	(11) EP3440275 
	(11) EP3465127 
	(11) EP3491224 
	(11) EP3518657 
	(11) EP3533241 
	(11) EP3549765 
	(11) EP3565878 
	(11) EP3582528 
	(11) EP3608224 
	(11) EP3618420 
	(11) EP3634089 
	(11) EP3651200 
	(11) EP3667462 
	(11) EP3677148 
	(11) EP3688966 
	(11) EP3703226 
	(11) EP3718346 
	(11) EP3733329 
	(11) EP3747708 
	(11) EP3774419 
	(11) EP3789895 
	(11) EP3799975 
	(11) EP3816157 
	(11) EP3835887 
	(11) EP3848254 
	(11) EP3867114 
	(11) EP3900792 

	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 07.04.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2189874 
	(11) EP2189874 
	(11) EP2606385 
	(11) EP2760128 
	(11) EP2905559 
	(11) EP2989529 
	(11) EP3062168 
	(11) EP3137335 
	(11) EP3193863 
	(11) EP3245756 
	(11) EP3292549 
	(11) EP3334884 
	(11) EP3362023 
	(11) EP3391539 
	(11) EP3419582 
	(11) EP3441593 
	(11) EP3466780 
	(11) EP3493382 
	(11) EP3519022 
	(11) EP3533435 
	(11) EP3550599 
	(11) EP3566628 
	(11) EP3582827 
	(11) EP3608309 
	(11) EP3619532 
	(11) EP3634600 
	(11) EP3653416 
	(11) EP3667825 
	(11) EP3677447 
	(11) EP3689870 
	(11) EP3703241 
	(11) EP3718883 
	(11) EP3733451 
	(11) EP3747748 
	(11) EP3774774 
	(11) EP3790166 
	(11) EP3800026 
	(11) EP3819522 
	(11) EP3835888 
	(11) EP3848760 
	(11) EP3868510 
	(11) EP3901376 

	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2201493 
	(11) EP2201493 
	(11) EP2607471 
	(11) EP2766846 
	(11) EP2911574 
	(11) EP2993889 
	(11) EP3062925 
	(11) EP3141564 
	(11) EP3193962 
	(11) EP3246593 
	(11) EP3292633 
	(11) EP3335228 
	(11) EP3363552 
	(11) EP3392366 
	(11) EP3420433 
	(11) EP3442141 
	(11) EP3466810 
	(11) EP3493993 
	(11) EP3519112 
	(11) EP3534076 
	(11) EP3551239 
	(11) EP3567678 
	(11) EP3584287 
	(11) EP3609213 
	(11) EP3620350 
	(11) EP3634759 
	(11) EP3653445 
	(11) EP3668049 
	(11) EP3677448 
	(11) EP3690718 
	(11) EP3703587 
	(11) EP3719222 
	(11) EP3733476 
	(11) EP3748194 
	(11) EP3775466 
	(11) EP3790723 
	(11) EP3801122 
	(11) EP3822204 
	(11) EP3836512 
	(11) EP3849133 
	(11) EP3868615 
	(11) EP3902190 

	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 24.05.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2259594 
	(11) EP2259594 
	(11) EP2618355 
	(11) EP2773720 
	(11) EP2912542 
	(11) EP2997675 
	(11) EP3064436 
	(11) EP3141943 
	(11) EP3195748 
	(11) EP3249200 
	(11) EP3294377 
	(11) EP3335322 
	(11) EP3364974 
	(11) EP3392803 
	(11) EP3421257 
	(11) EP3447087 
	(11) EP3467468 
	(11) EP3496209 
	(11) EP3519352 
	(11) EP3534201 
	(11) EP3551748 
	(11) EP3567830 
	(11) EP3587430 
	(11) EP3609674 
	(11) EP3620810 
	(11) EP3636409 
	(11) EP3654067 
	(11) EP3668073 
	(11) EP3677886 
	(11) EP3691362 
	(11) EP3704411 
	(11) EP3719527 
	(11) EP3734231 
	(11) EP3749635 
	(11) EP3775788 
	(11) EP3792401 
	(11) EP3801670 
	(11) EP3822755 
	(11) EP3837558 
	(11) EP3849377 
	(11) EP3869162 
	(11) EP3909881 

	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2285772 
	(11) EP2285772 
	(11) EP2621199 
	(11) EP2779416 
	(11) EP2922211 
	(11) EP3002991 
	(11) EP3066535 
	(11) EP3146372 
	(11) EP3196254 
	(11) EP3256459 
	(11) EP3297608 
	(11) EP3338307 
	(11) EP3367176 
	(11) EP3395339 
	(11) EP3422663 
	(11) EP3448273 
	(11) EP3467593 
	(11) EP3497416 
	(11) EP3520756 
	(11) EP3535564 
	(11) EP3552453 
	(11) EP3569018 
	(11) EP3588704 
	(11) EP3609787 
	(11) EP3620895 
	(11) EP3636662 
	(11) EP3654905 
	(11) EP3668275 
	(11) EP3678153 
	(11) EP3692237 
	(11) EP3704547 
	(11) EP3719941 
	(11) EP3734268 
	(11) EP3752354 
	(11) EP3777227 
	(11) EP3793339 
	(11) EP3802534 
	(11) EP3824064 
	(11) EP3838060 
	(11) EP3849939 
	(11) EP3871830 
	(11) EP3911690 

	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 10.10.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2290960 
	(11) EP2290960 
	(11) EP2623416 
	(11) EP2781449 
	(11) EP2923420 
	(11) EP3004501 
	(11) EP3067000 
	(11) EP3149034 
	(11) EP3199270 
	(11) EP3263363 
	(11) EP3298749 
	(11) EP3340237 
	(11) EP3369583 
	(11) EP3395938 
	(11) EP3423173 
	(11) EP3448475 
	(11) EP3467986 
	(11) EP3497606 
	(11) EP3521622 
	(11) EP3535733 
	(11) EP3552461 
	(11) EP3569558 
	(11) EP3588982 
	(11) EP3609882 
	(11) EP3621203 
	(11) EP3637477 
	(11) EP3655268 
	(11) EP3668484 
	(11) EP3678239 
	(11) EP3694033 
	(11) EP3705195 
	(11) EP3720068 
	(11) EP3735730 
	(11) EP3755256 
	(11) EP3777282 
	(11) EP3793340 
	(11) EP3802536 
	(11) EP3825427 
	(11) EP3838691 
	(11) EP3851217 
	(11) EP3871992 
	(11) EP3912870 

	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 02.06.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2302614 
	(11) EP2302614 
	(11) EP2633400 
	(11) EP2789802 
	(11) EP2926064 
	(11) EP3007016 
	(11) EP3069747 
	(11) EP3149754 
	(11) EP3199379 
	(11) EP3268435 
	(11) EP3300105 
	(11) EP3340498 
	(11) EP3370256 
	(11) EP3396302 
	(11) EP3423288 
	(11) EP3448753 
	(11) EP3469238 
	(11) EP3498323 
	(11) EP3521660 
	(11) EP3537839 
	(11) EP3553299 
	(11) EP3569631 
	(11) EP3590162 
	(11) EP3610039 
	(11) EP3622888 
	(11) EP3639788 
	(11) EP3657463 
	(11) EP3669578 
	(11) EP3678529 
	(11) EP3695508 
	(11) EP3706180 
	(11) EP3722898 
	(11) EP3738279 
	(11) EP3756710 
	(11) EP3778112 
	(11) EP3793702 
	(11) EP3804116 
	(11) EP3828658 
	(11) EP3838856 
	(11) EP3852252 
	(11) EP3873179 
	(11) EP3914364 

	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2319693 
	(11) EP2319693 
	(11) EP2638952 
	(11) EP2790043 
	(11) EP2928057 
	(11) EP3008841 
	(11) EP3073262 
	(11) EP3151457 
	(11) EP3202974 
	(11) EP3270421 
	(11) EP3305864 
	(11) EP3345219 
	(11) EP3373428 
	(11) EP3399085 
	(11) EP3423881 
	(11) EP3450008 
	(11) EP3470829 
	(11) EP3500634 
	(11) EP3522368 
	(11) EP3538284 
	(11) EP3553793 
	(11) EP3570095 
	(11) EP3591854 
	(11) EP3610622 
	(11) EP3622919 
	(11) EP3639940 
	(11) EP3658889 
	(11) EP3670055 
	(11) EP3680086 
	(11) EP3696085 
	(11) EP3706661 
	(11) EP3723054 
	(11) EP3738840 
	(11) EP3759176 
	(11) EP3778310 
	(11) EP3793835 
	(11) EP3804134 
	(11) EP3828846 
	(11) EP3839081 
	(11) EP3852337 
	(11) EP3874912 
	(11) EP3914529 

	(00) 09.07.2022 
	(00) 09.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) European Patent got Revoked 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2338900 
	(11) EP2338900 
	(11) EP2643101 
	(11) EP2795490 
	(11) EP2943913 
	(11) EP3009531 
	(11) EP3075771 
	(11) EP3154467 
	(11) EP3203227 
	(11) EP3272632 
	(11) EP3306251 
	(11) EP3345685 
	(11) EP3374574 
	(11) EP3400390 
	(11) EP3426657 
	(11) EP3451388 
	(11) EP3475663 
	(11) EP3501077 
	(11) EP3522753 
	(11) EP3538293 
	(11) EP3553942 
	(11) EP3570326 
	(11) EP3592521 
	(11) EP3610668 
	(11) EP3623607 
	(11) EP3640402 
	(11) EP3659924 
	(11) EP3670137 
	(11) EP3681737 
	(11) EP3696704 
	(11) EP3707138 
	(11) EP3723068 
	(11) EP3738988 
	(11) EP3760255 
	(11) EP3778390 
	(11) EP3795267 
	(11) EP3804438 
	(11) EP3829405 
	(11) EP3840163 
	(11) EP3852851 
	(11) EP3875340 
	(11) EP3915789 

	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2341068 
	(11) EP2341068 
	(11) EP2652024 
	(11) EP2804747 
	(11) EP2946218 
	(11) EP3013396 
	(11) EP3078660 
	(11) EP3160367 
	(11) EP3209458 
	(11) EP3274747 
	(11) EP3308765 
	(11) EP3346276 
	(11) EP3374649 
	(11) EP3400452 
	(11) EP3427893 
	(11) EP3453566 
	(11) EP3476155 
	(11) EP3501878 
	(11) EP3523231 
	(11) EP3538323 
	(11) EP3555140 
	(11) EP3570373 
	(11) EP3593002 
	(11) EP3611280 
	(11) EP3623811 
	(11) EP3641351 
	(11) EP3660356 
	(11) EP3670159 
	(11) EP3683373 
	(11) EP3696916 
	(11) EP3707610 
	(11) EP3723962 
	(11) EP3739555 
	(11) EP3761388 
	(11) EP3779618 
	(11) EP3795336 
	(11) EP3806647 
	(11) EP3829446 
	(11) EP3841157 
	(11) EP3853285 
	(11) EP3875817 
	(11) EP3917759 

	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2359869 
	(11) EP2359869 
	(11) EP2681715 
	(11) EP2809358 
	(11) EP2947693 
	(11) EP3017479 
	(11) EP3088237 
	(11) EP3162310 
	(11) EP3211019 
	(11) EP3276163 
	(11) EP3310942 
	(11) EP3346312 
	(11) EP3377093 
	(11) EP3401326 
	(11) EP3428024 
	(11) EP3454549 
	(11) EP3478989 
	(11) EP3503160 
	(11) EP3525064 
	(11) EP3539188 
	(11) EP3556413 
	(11) EP3571038 
	(11) EP3593920 
	(11) EP3611480 
	(11) EP3625092 
	(11) EP3642432 
	(11) EP3661103 
	(11) EP3673083 
	(11) EP3683409 
	(11) EP3697517 
	(11) EP3707945 
	(11) EP3724018 
	(11) EP3739671 
	(11) EP3762635 
	(11) EP3780350 
	(11) EP3796306 
	(11) EP3806819 
	(11) EP3829836 
	(11) EP3841250 
	(11) EP3853463 
	(11) EP3875869 
	(11) EP3922157 

	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 12.11.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) Patent Expired 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2380234 
	(11) EP2380234 
	(11) EP2683976 
	(11) EP2819960 
	(11) EP2951906 
	(11) EP3017808 
	(11) EP3089562 
	(11) EP3165158 
	(11) EP3211498 
	(11) EP3278756 
	(11) EP3312696 
	(11) EP3347182 
	(11) EP3378400 
	(11) EP3401516 
	(11) EP3431385 
	(11) EP3454944 
	(11) EP3480029 
	(11) EP3508428 
	(11) EP3525339 
	(11) EP3539935 
	(11) EP3557528 
	(11) EP3571268 
	(11) EP3594588 
	(11) EP3611748 
	(11) EP3625585 
	(11) EP3643008 
	(11) EP3661170 
	(11) EP3673169 
	(11) EP3683700 
	(11) EP3698823 
	(11) EP3708689 
	(11) EP3726155 
	(11) EP3739946 
	(11) EP3764054 
	(11) EP3781788 
	(11) EP3796476 
	(11) EP3807019 
	(11) EP3832047 
	(11) EP3842624 
	(11) EP3853918 
	(11) EP3880774 
	(11) EP3922493 

	(00) 01.08.2018 
	(00) 01.08.2018 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 

	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 
	(00) EPV Ceased Effect 

	(11) EP2413610 
	(11) EP2413610 
	(11) EP2693980 
	(11) EP2831939 
	(11) EP2952298 
	(11) EP3024789 
	(11) EP3091899 
	(11) EP3168215 
	(11) EP3216833 
	(11) EP3279109 
	(11) EP3315414 
	(11) EP3347355 
	(11) EP3378777 
	(11) EP3402185 
	(11) EP3432677 
	(11) EP3455008 
	(11) EP3480116 
	(11) EP3508469 
	(11) EP3526824 
	(11) EP3541074 
	(11) EP3559273 
	(11) EP3571682 
	(11) EP3595182 
	(11) EP3612862 
	(11) EP3626140 
	(11) EP3643418 
	(11) EP3663781 
	(11) EP3674077 
	(11) EP3684090 
	(11) EP3698902 
	(11) EP3708702 
	(11) EP3726318 
	(11) EP3740297 
	(11) EP3764422 
	(11) EP3782238 
	(11) EP3796580 
	(11) EP3807103 
	(11) EP3832424 
	(11) EP3843043 
	(11) EP3854329 
	(11) EP3880781 
	(11) EP3923066 

	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 08.06.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 
	(00) 13.07.2022 


	VRB 
	VRB 


	Verbeteringen op eerdere publicaties. Contains data concerning corrections. 
	Verbeteringen op eerdere publicaties. Contains data concerning corrections. 
	(11) 2027386 (48) 16.11.2022 
	(11) 2027386 (48) 16.11.2022 
	(00) Uitvindergegevens gecorrigeerd. 
	(51) B29C 70/34 B29C 70/54 B29D 99/00 B64C 1/06 

	CO 
	CO 


	Ingeschreven overdrachten. Contains data concerning registered assignments or change of owners. 
	Ingeschreven overdrachten. Contains data concerning registered assignments or change of owners. 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	(71) 
	Phermpep Co., Ltd. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Phermpep Co., Ltd. (11) EP2036922 (00) 03.11.2022 (51) A23L 1/305 

	A61K 38/01 C07K 7/08 C07K 14/47 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	The Bazooka Companies Inc. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	The Bazooka Companies Inc. (11) EP1463417 (00) 01.11.2022 (51) A23G 3/00 

	A23G 3/02 A23G 3/20 B65D 1/04 B65D 1/06 B65D 77/06 B65D 83/00 B65D 85/60 B65D 85/72 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	COSMOSOFT 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	COSMOSOFT (11) EP2694021 (00) 04.11.2022 (51) A61K 8/04 

	A61K 8/34 A61K 8/39 A61K 8/81 A61K 8/86 A61K 9/00 A61K 9/06 A61K 31/78 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	DuDeChem GmbH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	DuDeChem GmbH (11) EP2892862 (00) 08.11.2022 (51) C07B 43/04 



	A61K 45/06 
	A61K 45/06 
	A61K 45/06 
	(71) BERLIN PACKAGING UK LT(73) BERLIN PACKAGING UK LT
	D (73) Liberty Care ApS D (11) EP3000454 

	A61Q 19/00 
	A61Q 19/00 
	(11) EP3384249 
	(00) 03.11.2022 

	(00) Assignment (71) Keydollar B.V. (73) Keydollar B.V. (11) 2015649 (00) 02.11.2022 (51) B30B 9/12 (00) Assignment (71) LIVEN, S.A.U. (73) LIVEN, S.A.U. (11) EP1680966 (00) 01.11.2022 (51) A23L 1/172 A23P 1/08 
	(00) Assignment (71) Keydollar B.V. (73) Keydollar B.V. (11) 2015649 (00) 02.11.2022 (51) B30B 9/12 (00) Assignment (71) LIVEN, S.A.U. (73) LIVEN, S.A.U. (11) EP1680966 (00) 01.11.2022 (51) A23L 1/172 A23P 1/08 
	(00) 08.11.2022 (51) B65D 47/20 G01F 11/04 G01F 11/26 (00) Assignment (71) NOVARTIS AG (73) NOVARTIS AG (11) EP3029063 (00) 02.11.2022 (51) C07K 14/72 (00) Assignment (71) Instytut Technologii Paliw i ECIECH R&D Sp. z o.o. 
	(51) A61G 7/015 A61G 7/16 (00) Assignment (71) Therycell GmbH HS Diagnomics GmbH (73) Therycell GmbH HS Diagnomics GmbH (11) EP3180433 (00) 04.11.2022 (51) C12N 15/10 G01N 33/50 A61K 35/17nergii (00) Assignment


	C07C 209/34 C07C 209/36 C07C 213/02 C07C 221/00 C07C 227/04 
	C07C 209/34 C07C 209/36 C07C 213/02 C07C 221/00 C07C 227/04 
	C07C 231/12 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	NOVARTIS AG 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NOVARTIS AG (11) EP2723767 (00) 02.11.2022 (51) C07K 14/72 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Xequel Bio, Inc. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Xequel Bio, Inc. 


	(11) EP2819682 (00) 21.10.2022 (51) A61K 9/00 
	A61K 9/06 A61K 31/74 A61K 38/00 A61K 38/16 A61K 38/17 A61K 47/38 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	PINLOCK PATENT BV 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	PINLOCK PATENT BV (11) EP3125713 (00) 07.11.2022 

	(51) A42B 3/22 A42B 3/24 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Aqana B.V. Aqwise - Wise Water Technologies Ltd. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Aqana B.V. 

	Aqwise - Wise Water Technologies Ltd. (11) EP2488457 (00) 04.11.2022 (51) C02F 3/30 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ciech R&D Sp. z o.o. (11) EP3369707 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) B01D 53/14 

	B01D 53/75 C01D 7/18 C01B 32/50 C01B 32/60 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 


	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Ciech R&D Sp. z o.o. (11) EP3369707 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) B01D 53/14 

	B01D 53/75 C01D 7/18 C01B 32/50 C01B 32/60 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Quince Therapeutics, Inc. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Quince Therapeutics, Inc. (11) EP3204352 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) A61K 31/426 

	A61K 31/428 A61K 31/4402 A61P 31/04 C07C 233/62 C07D 213/50 C07D 213/53 C07D 277/24 C07D 277/28 C07D 277/64 C07D 409/12 C07D 417/12 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Svitzer A/S 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Svitzer A/S (11) EP3436340 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) B63B 35/68 

	B63B 43/02 B63H 21/21 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Liberty Care ApS 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	LEDWORKS S.r.I 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	LEDWORKS S.r.I (11) EP3305035 (00) 08.11.2022 (51) H05B 45/00 

	H05B 47/155 H05B 47/19 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	IDEABRIDGE STARTUP VENTURE 



	(71) 
	(71) 
	Ciech R&D Sp. z o.o. SPECIALIZED PRIVATE EQUITY FUND 

	(73) IDEABRIDGE STARTUP VENTURE 
	(73) IDEABRIDGE STARTUP VENTURE 
	SPECIALIZED PRIVATE EQUITY FUND (11) EP3398821 (00) 03.11.2022 (51) B60S 1/38 
	B60S 1/40 B60S 1/42 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Micronit Holding B.V. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Micronit Holding B.V. (11) 2027544 (00) 04.11.2022 (51) B01L 3/00 

	G01N 1/00 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	LIVEN, S.A.U. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	LIVEN, S.A.U. (11) EP2987414 (00) 01.11.2022 (51) A23L 7/161 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Therycell GmbH HS Diagnomics GmbH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Therycell GmbH 


	HS Diagnomics GmbH (11) EP2935618 (00) 04.11.2022 (51) C12Q 1/6848 
	C12Q 1/6853 C12Q 1/6869 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	OPTINOSE, INC. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	OPTINOSE, INC. (11) EP2978482 (00) 18.10.2022 (51) A61M 15/08 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	RemeGen Co., Ltd. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	RemeGen Co., Ltd. (11) EP3072907 (00) 02.11.2022 (51) C07K 16/32 

	A61K 47/68 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Spinea s.r.o. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Spinea s.r.o. (11) EP3710726 (00) 08.11.2022 (51) F16H 1/28 

	F16H 1/32 F16H 1/46 F16H 57/08 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Porsche eBike Performance GmbH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Porsche eBike Performance GmbH (11) EP3888159 (00) 21.09.2022 (51) H01M 50/20 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Stepac L.A. Ltd 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Stepac L.A. Ltd (11) EP3349983 (00) 01.11.2022 (51) A23B 9/20 


	B32B 3/26 B32B 25/04 B32B 25/16 
	B32B 3/26 B32B 25/04 B32B 25/16 
	B32B 27/06 B32B 27/34 B65B 25/00 B65D 81/26 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Scheppach GmbH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Scheppach GmbH (11) EP3446834 (00) 19.10.2022 (51) A01B 1/02 

	B25D 11/12 B25F 5/02 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	NeWave Sensor Solutions LLC Wistron NeWeb Corporation 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	NeWave Sensor Solutions LLC 


	Wistron NeWeb Corporation (11) EP2870569 (00) 08.11.2022 (51) G06K 7/00 
	G06K 7/10 G06K 17/00 G06K 19/07 G06K 19/077 H01Q 7/00 H01Q 9/16 H01Q 9/28 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Humana Medical S.r.l. 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Humana Medical S.r.l. (11) EP2745849 (00) 26.10.2022 (51) A61K 48/00 

	A61P 17/02 A61K 31/722 A61K 31/711 A61K 9/51 A61K 9/08 A61K 47/36 C12N 5/00 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Safer Syringe Innovations Pty Ltd 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Safer Syringe Innovations Pty Ltd (11) EP3377155 (00) 01.11.2022 (51) A61M 5/32 

	A61M 5/315 A61M 5/20 A61M 5/50 A61M 5/31 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Svitzer A/S 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	Svitzer A/S (11) EP3436338 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) B63B 35/66 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Svitzer A/S 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Svitzer A/S (11) EP3436339 (00) 07.11.2022 (51) B63B 35/66 

	B63B 35/00 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	François Besse 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	François Besse (11) EP3799627 


	(00) 27.10.2022 
	(51) G04B 31/06 F16C 35/02 F16B 39/16 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	LEDWORKS S.r.I 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	LEDWORKS S.r.I (11) EP3590311 (00) 08.11.2022 (51) H05B 47/155 

	H05B 47/18 H05B 47/19 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Assignment 

	(71) 
	(71) 
	Smiths Detection Germany GmbH 

	(73) 
	(73) 
	(73) 
	Smiths Detection Germany GmbH (11) EP3630613 (00) 08.11.2022 (51) B64F 1/36 

	B65G 47/68 

	(00) 
	(00) 
	Change of owner(s) name 



	TVH 
	TVH 


	Topografieën van halfgeleiderproducten. Contains data concerning Semiconductors. 
	Topografieën van halfgeleiderproducten. Contains data concerning Semiconductors. 
	UP1 
	UP1 


	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerde eenheidswerking. Contains data concerning European patents with registered Unitary Effect. 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerde eenheidswerking. Contains data concerning European patents with registered Unitary Effect. 
	UP2 
	UP2 


	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). Contains data concerning European patents with registered request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geregistreerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). Contains data concerning European patents with registered request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	UP3 
	UP3 


	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en complete validatie. Contains data concerning European patents with accepted ex article 52a (restoration of validation right) and validation completed. 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en complete validatie. Contains data concerning European patents with accepted ex article 52a (restoration of validation right) and validation completed. 
	UP4 
	UP4 


	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en geen complete validatie. Contains data concerning European patents with accepted request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right) and incomplete validation. 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met geaccepteerd verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie) en geen complete validatie. Contains data concerning European patents with accepted request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right) and incomplete validation. 
	UP5 
	UP5 


	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met afgewezen verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). Contains data concerning European patents with rejected request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met afgewezen verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). Contains data concerning European patents with rejected request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 
	UP6 
	UP6 

	Bevat gegevens over Europese octrooien met ingetrokken verzoek ex. artikel 52a (herstel recht op validatie). Contains data concerning European patents with withdrawn request ex article 52a (restoration of validation right). 







